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$1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 min) / $2 Rolling Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / $0.50 Early Pick 5 Races (1-2-3-4-5)

1 Golden Gate Fields
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 15 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older,
125 Lbs Claiming Price $8,000, if for $7,000, allowed 2 lbs. (Claiming And Starter Races For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Misty CatÀ (L)
B.m.5 Bluegrass Cat - Play Misty for Us by Bob and John, CA
Red, White Stripes, Red "F" on Blue Sleeves

78 $8,000 Own: Daniel Franko
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-0)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (26-0-1-4) 125

2023: 4 0 0 3 $7,890 Turf: 19 1 3 2 $63,778
2022: 16 1 1 3 $41,720 AllWeather:18 2 1 5 $66,560
Life: 40 3 4 8 $135,500 Distance: 21 3 1 4 $82,744

Track: 35 3 4 7 $129,388
28Aug23 GG6 fm p 1B½^ :50¹º 1:15¸¹ 1:45¾¹ 3gk SOC 4000/8000 58-78 2 3¶¡ 4¸ 3¸ 4º 4»£ Herrera C 123 bL 7.30 1045 Shanghai Mist123¶¡ Beachgrass125¨μ Lyinatthebar124º ins,tight 7/16,wknd 6
27Jan23 GG2 ft o 1m¶»^ :49^½ 1:13¿¼ 1:39¹» 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)-v 68-75 3 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 4» 3¼ Herrera C 120 bwL *1.90 1014 Persuasive Lips120¹ Kittyhawk Lass120¹ Misty Cat120¨μ well placed,no kick 4
14Jan23 GG5 ft o 1B¶^» :48¾¹ 1:12½» 1:45¼^ 4gk SOC 12500 - N 91-88 3 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¹ 3» Herrera C 120 bwL 8.10 1033 Trojan Clubhouse122¹£ Zabava120¶¢ Misty Cat120¶¡ well placed,no rally 6
02Jan23 GG4 ft o 1m¶»^ :49¹¿ 1:14¼¼ 1:40¾¶ 4gk Clm 10000 (10-9) 73-75 3 4¸ 4¶¡ 5¸ 3¸¡ 3¹¢ Herrera C 120 bwL 16.50 1035 Cowboys Daughter122¸£ Sacred Beauty120¡ Misty Cat120¶£ snug hold,btwn,evenly 6
19Nov22 GG7 ft o 1B¶¶» :48¶º 1:12¾¹ 1:44¹¼ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 63-79 4 8¾¡ 8¶^ 8º¡ 8¿¡ 7¾ Martinez C 125 bwL 40.90 998 Momma Mocca125¶£ Madeira Wine125¨μ Bandeena125¶ ins-4w, no factor 8
04Nov22 GG7 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :48^¹ 1:12¹» 1:38^» 3gk Alw 31000nw1$/x 60-59 4 6¿ 6¶¶ 6¶º 6¶¾ 6¸^¡ Amador S R 123 bfL 20.90 990 Madeira Wine121«¬ Derrygoolin125¸ Stoic Luna121¡ trailed throughout 6
17Sep22 GG8 fm p¸^ 1B½^ :49^¶ 1:13¹¿ 1:44º½ 3gk Stk - GGTurfDstf - 50k 71-76 2 7º¢ 6» 8º¢ 6¼¢ 7¶¸£ Rivera S 126 b 76.30 1001 Natural Colour126£ Charges Dropped126¹¡ Northwest Factor126¡ saved ground,no factor 9
27Aug22 GG8 ft o 1m¶º» :48»¾ 1:12¶¿ 1:37½» 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 69-78 6 4¸¡ 4¹ 4º 4¼¡ 6¶^¡ Orozco I 121 bL 16.50 975 Shezaghost123¨© Imperial Creed121¸¢ Stoic Luna121º stlkd 2w,weakened 6
Workout(s): 21 Aug 23 GGo 5F ft 1:02.4h 32/42 7 Aug 23 GG o 4F ft :51h 62/79 30 Jul 23 Sac 4F ft :49.2h 10/17 23 Jul 23 Sac 4F ft :49.2h 14/27

2
5-2 White

SherilindaÀ (L)
B.m.6 Circumference (IRE) - Rouge in Excess by In Excess (IRE), CA
Silver, Red Dice on Back, Red Sleeves

79 $8,000 Own: Pat LePley
Trn: Tim McCanna (12-5-4-2)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (8-0-2-2) 125

2023: 8 2 2 1 $31,000 Turf: 11 1 1 1 $25,670
2022: 3 0 0 2 $12,090 AllWeather:11 5 1 2 $98,758
Life: 33 7 5 5 $156,568 Distance: 19 4 4 3 $76,796

Track: 14 6 1 2 $108,928
20Aug23 Emd7 ft 1m»¼ :47½½ 1:11¾º 1:37½º 3gk Str 10000cnd 65-78 4 2¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¸¢ Cruz A M 123 bBL 2.30 Hollywood Mistress125¨μ Gold Coast Girl123¸ Sherilinda123» 2p,rail far turn,faded 5
21Jul23 Emd5 ft 1m»¼ :47½^ 1:11½¾ 1:36º½ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5) 50-81 6 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¨μ 2¸ Bowen R 123 BL 3.00 Hollywood Mistress123¸ Sherilinda123¸¢ Brilliant Bird121¨μ brush, strong finish 6
11Jun23 GG1 fm p 1m¼» :48º¶ 1:12¸½ 1:36¿º 3gk Clm 20000 (20-18) 72-84 2 3¸ 3¸ 3¹ 4¹¡ 7½£ Pena B 123 L 22.00 1126 Undisturbed123¡ La Vikina123¹ Octane123¶¢ trckd ins,gave way 7
12May23 GG5 fm p¸^ 1m½» :47»¹ 1:12»¹ 1:38^¸ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14) 92-77 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 4¸£ 4½¡ Alvarado F T 123 L *2.50 1120 A New Peace123¶¢ Harbor Abbey121¶¢ Tura Lura123» stlkd 3w,gave way 6
09Apr23 GG8 ft o 1m¶»^ :49¸¿ 1:14^» 1:39¼¾ 3gk SOC 4000/8000-c 65-81 5 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1£ Orozco I 123 L 4.90 1109 Sherilinda123£ Zabava123¹ Miracle in Motion123«¬ in hand,roused,held 7

Claimed by LePley Patrick from Taboada Racing Stables LLC for $8,000, Tamayo Isidro - Trainer
09Mar23 GG2 ft o 1m¶»» :49¹¶ 1:14½¸ 1:41½^ 4gk SOC 4000/8000 86-76 5 1¸ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2£ Orozco I 123 L 2.60 1100 Dr Wysong121£ Sherilinda123¹ Miss Flawless120¨© well rated,outfinished 5
03Mar23 GG4 ft o 1m¶»^ :48¿½ 1:14¶¸ 1:40^¿ 4gk Clm 6250cnd-c 66-71 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 1£ Orozco I 123 L 4.40 1092 Sherilinda123£ Indian Dancer123¡ Class Code123¶ stlkd,wore down foe 6

Claimed by Taboada Johnny from Strohmaier Racing for $6,250, Mathis Andy - Trainer
10Feb23 GG2 ft o 1m¶»» :47»¾ 1:12^½ 1:38¸½ 4gk SOC 12500/20000 96-67 2 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4º 6¶º 6¶½£ Orozco I 122 L 10.10 1105 Trojan Clubhouse120¸£ Aloha Kitten120¶ Zabava120¹ stalked,tired 6
Workout(s): 13 Aug 23 Emd 4F ft :47.2h 2/21 28 Jul 23 Emd 4F ft :50.2b 3/7 10 Jul 23 Emd 4F ft :48b 5/24 3 Jul 23 Emd 5F ft 1:00.2h 2/16

3
8-1 Blue

Light UpÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Northern Afleet - Light One by Comic Strip, CA
Gray, Blue "WT" Brand, Blue Stars on Sleeves

74 $8,000 Own: Gray Farms Inc.
Trn: Felix Rondan (8-1-2-1)

SANTOS RIVERA (28-4-8-2) 125

2023: 8 2 1 2 $26,130 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $1,860
2022: 9 1 3 1 $21,930 AllWeather:14 3 2 2 $45,014
Life: 22 4 5 4 $83,064 Distance: 10 3 2 1 $36,040

Track: 15 3 2 3 $46,874
03Aug23 SR5 ft 1m½^ :50»¶ 1:14½½ 1:39¹¿ 3gk Str 6250 29-78 5 5º¡ 5º 5¶£ 1¡ 2¶ Rivera S 123 bL 2.90 Bold Daughter125¶ Light Up123¶£ Can'thelpfallin125¡ 5-6w,led,outfinished 5
02Jul23 Pln3 ft 1B¸» :50¿¾ 1:15¸½ 1:47¹» 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)nw2/L/x 54-78 2 3¸¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ Martinez C 125 bL *3.00 St Helena125¨μ Stein's Girl125¶¢ Light Up125¶¡ vied 1/8,weakened late 6
13May23 GG5 ft o 1m¶»^ :48»¿ 1:13¹½ 1:39º¾ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L/x 64-70 2 4º 5» 5º¡ 5¹¡ 5¼ Martinez C 125 bL 1.80 922 She's So Shiny125¨μ Feeling Flush125¶¡ Big Fame123¶¢ 2-4w,bid,gave way 5
23Apr23 GG8 fm p 1m½^ :49^^ 1:13¸¾ 1:37¿» 3gk SOC 4000/8000 54-84 4 7» 7º 5¹ 4¸¡ 3¸ Martinez C 125 bL 12.20 904 Miss Flawless123¡ Shanghai Mist125¶¡ Light Up125¶ wsqzd st,5w,steady bid 7
31Mar23 GG4 ft o 1m¶»^ :50»¿ 1:15»¶ 1:41¹¹ 4gk Clm 6250cnd 40-74 3 5¹¡ 6º 6¹£ 2¶ 1¶ Martinez C 123 bL 10.70 927 Light Up123¶ Indian Dancer123¶ Remember Sue123£ circled 5w,driving 6
09Mar23 GG4 ft o 1m¶»^ :48¾¹ 1:14¹¸ 1:40¿¹ 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7)nw2/L/x 93-70 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 3¸ 5¿¡ Rivera S 123 bL 7.10 924 Shanghai Mist123¶¢ Miss Ever Ready123¹¡ Dance Lady123«¬ stlkd,gave way 6
17Feb23 GG3 ft o 1m¶»^ :50»¾ 1:15¾½ 1:41¹º 4gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x 34-62 4 4¹¡ 4¸ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Rivera S 123 bL 2.10 927 Light Up123¡ Shanghai Mist123¡ Moonshine Cat123¡ wlost crop 1/16,lasted 7
06Jan23 GG4 ft o 1m¶º» :48¹½ 1:13¶º 1:39¼¹ 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7)nw2/L/x 78-71 1 4¹ 4¸¡ 4¹ 3¹ 4º¡ Valdivia, Jr. J 123 bL 5.00 940 Team Concept123¸¡ Dance Lady123«¬ Alesha123¸ stlkd ins,no rally 6
Workout(s): 28 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :50.2h 35/58 21 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :51.2h 70/79 27 Jul 23 Pln 5F ft 1:01.4h 8/13 15 Jul 23 Pln 4F ft :51h 35/36

4
5-1 Yellow

Remember SueÀ (L)
B.f.4 Misremembered - Crozet by Charismatic, CA
White, Gold Gothic Cross

75 $7,000 Own: Melvin Simonovich
Trn: Jack Steiner (10-5-1-1)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (38-8-7-8) 123

2023: 5 0 0 2 $6,210 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,790
2022: 12 4 3 2 $64,490 AllWeather:18 4 4 5 $79,130
Life: 24 4 4 6 $87,036 Distance: 18 4 3 5 $79,070

Track: 20 4 4 5 $81,920
21May23 GG6 ft o 1m¶»» :48¼¶ 1:12¾¼ 1:38½^ 3gk Clm 6250cnd 73-83 4 4¹¡ 3¸ 3¸ 4¹ 4¸¢ Roman E A 125 L *1.60 991 Indian Dancer125¶¡ Lady in a Hurry125«¬ Class Code125£ 4wd 3/16, no response 5
28Apr23 GG3 ft o 1m¶º» :50»¿ 1:15^¹ 1:40¼º 3gk Clm 6250cnd-c 38-72 2 5¹ 6¹¢ 6¸¢ 4¸ 3¸¡ Roman E A 125 L *1.50 996 Going to Shabooms125¸¢ Grigoro125¨μ Remember Sue125¶ bid 4w,outfinished 6

Claimed by Simonovich Melvin from MJVET Stables and Taboada Racing Stables LLC for $6,250, Wong Jonathan - Trainer
31Mar23 GG4 ft o 1m¶»^ :50»¿ 1:15»¶ 1:41¹¹ 4gk Clm 6250cnd 43-71 4 4¸¡ 5¹ 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ Roman E A 123 L *1.40 1011 Light Up123¶ Indian Dancer123¶ Remember Sue123£ well placed,outkicked 6
12Feb23 GG7 ft o 1m¶»^ :49¼º 1:13¿¾ 1:39º¼ 4gk SOC 4000/8000 53-78 6 6º 6¹£ 5º 6»¡ 6º¡ Gonzalez E 123 L *2.10 998 Stateforest123¶ Harbor Abbey123¡ Class Code123£ 3w,no late kick 8
28Jan23 GG4 ft o 1m¶»» :49¹¿ 1:14^^ 1:39»¹ 4gk Clm 20000 (20-18)nw2/L/x 64-77 4 3¶ 2¶ 2¡ 3¸ 4¹¢ Gonzalez E 123 L 2.50 987 Beachgrass123«¬ Team Concept123¶ Bold Article123¸¢ stlkd,weakened late 5
26Dec22 GG1 ft o 1m¶»» :48¼º 1:13¿¿ 1:39º¾ 3gk SOC 4000/8000 76-83 2 4¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ Chavez A 119 L *1.40 995 Remember Sue119«¬ Miss Ever Ready123¶£ Miss Flawless123¶£ stlkd 2w,bid,held on 6
06Nov22 SA6 ft 1B¾^ :48»^ 1:12¼½ 1:44¿½ 3gk Clm 10000 50-54 7 4¹ 4¹¡ 4½¡ 4¶¹ 3¸^ Rispoli U 120 L 3.70 971 Loud Loud Music115¶¼¡ Jamminjl122¹¡ Remember Sue120«¬ 3deep 1/4, held 3rd 7
10Sep22 GG7 ft o 1m¶º» :48^» 1:11»¹ 1:38¸¹ 3 k Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 81-85 6 2¸¡ 2¹ 2» 2«¬ 1¹¡ Roman E A 120 L 1.90 988 Remember Sue120¹¡ Carasynthia120»¡ Aliso Beach121£ trckd,bid 2w,drw clear 6
Workout(s): 4 Sep 23 GGo 4F ft :50.4h 27/44 28 Aug 23 GG o 5F ft 1:01.4h 17/39 21 Aug 23 GG o 4F ft :50.4h 64/79 14 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :50.3h 34/59

5
4-1 Green

Lucy LÀ (L)
B.f.4 Informed - Wedding Note by Grey Memo, CA
Black, White Spider Web

64 $8,000 Own: Madden Racing
Trn: Ruby Thomas (15-2-2-3)

EVIN A. ROMAN (33-8-4-6) 125

2023: 9 2 2 1 $45,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 7 1 0 0 $18,960 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 2 1 $64,860 Distance: 7 2 2 0 $42,260

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Aug23 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^^ :45º¿ 1:11¼^ 1:39½^ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)-c 87-51 8 3» 4½ 5¿¡ 6¾¡ 6¶»¢ Vazquez R A 123 bfL 13.50 Morning Addiction121¨μ Agreetodisagree121¹¢ Beachgrass123¹¡ chased 3-4wd, no rally 10

Claimed by Madden Racing from Horseplayers Racing Club, Saratoga West, Ortega Jr., Alex and Ortega, Vincent for $8,000, Metz Jeffrey - Trainer
29Jul23 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^^ :47^¿ 1:11¾^ 1:37½¶ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14) 60-55 1 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¹¡ 7½¡ 9¶¾¢ Maldonado E A 121 bfL 16.50 Whistler's Style121º¡ Renegade Princess119¶¡ Pens Street121¹¢ stalked inside, faded 10
08Jul23 Lrc2 ft 1m¶¿^ :45¾» 1:11^¶ 1:37^¾ 3gk Clm 12500 86-74 3 4¹ 3º¡ 2º 2» 2½ Vazquez R A 126 bfL *2.00 Talkative Gal117½ Lucy L126¡ Movinglikeawinner124¶½wtight btw1st, held 2nd 5
23Jun23 Lrc2 ft 1m¶¿^ :47^^ 1:11¸^ 1:36¾¶ 3gk Str 12500 75-68 5 5¹ 4¶¡ 4½ 4¶¶ 4¶¹¢ Aguilar A 121» bL 4.10 Aloha Kitten124£ Indy's Star124¶^ Blossoming124¸¡ wbrushd st,4w,3-5w,wkn 5
09Jun23 SA5 ft 1m¶½» :49½¿ 1:14¼¼ 1:39½» 4gk Clm 12500-c 32-80 6 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¨μ 2«¬ 1¡ Aguilar A 115½ bL *2.20 1003 Lucy L115¡ Flatterwithjewels124¸£ Renegade Princess115»¢ bid 3deep2nd,duel str 6

Claimed by Horseplayers Racing Club, Saratoga West, Ortega Jr., Alex and Ortega, Vincent from Ridgeley Farm LLC for $12,500, Yakteen Tim - Trainer
30Apr23 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :47½» 1:12¾¼ 1:39»¿ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 67-71 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ Aguilar A 119½ bL 5.70 1010 Issa Court126¡ Lucy L119¹¢ Beachgrass126¾¢ outside, no final kick 5
19Mar23 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :47^¾ 1:11¿¾ 1:39»¹ 4gk Clm 12500 (16-12.5)nw2/L 71-67 4 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 1¨μ Aguilar A 115½ bL 9.40 980 Lucy L115¨μ Busker Allie117¹¡ Back On the Street124¶¸ 3-2w,led,ovrtkn,dug in 5
17Feb23 SA2 ft 1B¿^ :49^» 1:12¾º 1:46¸» 4gk Clm 16000 (16-12.5)nw2/L 41-62 1 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¼ 3½ 3¾¡ Frey K 124 bL 12.90 1012 Trojan Way124¡ Sweet Heidelberg124¾ Lucy L124º¢ wrank early,rail,2-3wd 5
Workout(s): 31 Aug 23 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.4h 6/19 25 Aug 23 Dmr 4F ft :49.4h 68/82

6
8-5 Black

Beachgrass (L)
B.f.4 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Bai and Bai by Falstaff, KY
Orange, Black "WIC" on Front and Back, Black Sleeves

74 $8,000 Own: Kendal King, Tom Lenberg or Mike Wickman
Trn: Reid France (4-1-1-0)

IRVING OROZCO (21-3-3-4) 125

2023: 9 2 1 2 $34,980 Turf: 15 1 3 1 $52,730
2022: 8 1 1 1 $40,280 AllWeather:2 1 0 0 $13,050
Life: 23 3 3 4 $88,360 Distance: 16 2 2 3 $66,590

Track: 5 1 2 0 $22,600
28Aug23 GG6 fm p 1B½^ :50¹º 1:15¸¹ 1:45¾¹ 3gk SOC 4000/8000 54-84 4 5¹ 5¹ 5¹ 3¸ 2¶¡ Orozco I 125 bL 3.20 1031 Shanghai Mist123¶¡ Beachgrass125¨μ Lyinatthebar124º 2-3w,steady bid,nod 2d 6
10Aug23 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^^ :45º¿ 1:11¼^ 1:39½^ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 81-71 1 8¾£ 7¾£ 3½ 3º 3¹¡ Pereira T J 123 bL 9.20 Morning Addiction121¨μ Agreetodisagree121¹¢ Beachgrass123¹¡ svd ground, mild rally 10
08Jul23 Pln4 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :48¼¿ 1:13¶¾ 1:43¿½ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 64-83 3 6º 6» 5º 2¡ 1¸¢ Ayuso A 125 bL *.90 Beachgrass125¸¢ Feeling Flush125¡ Prancin N the Park122¨© rail bid,drove clear 6
11Jun23 GG1 fm p 1m¼» :48º¶ 1:12¸½ 1:36¿º 3gk Clm 20000 (20-18) 66-84 3 5º 5º 7º£ 7¼¡ 6½£ Alvarado F T 123 bL 14.60 1040 Undisturbed123¡ La Vikina123¹ Octane123¶¢ inside,no threat 7
30Apr23 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :47½» 1:12¾¼ 1:39»¿ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 48-66 3 5»¡ 5¼ 3º 3¹ 3¹£ Desormeaux K J 126 bL 3.00 1051 Issa Court126¡ Lucy L119¹¢ Beachgrass126¾¢ wstep slow,2w,ins,mild 5
02Apr23 SA6 ft 6K½¾ :22½º :45¼» 1:17^¹ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 14-73 4 4 4½¡ 4¼¡ 4½ 4¿£ Desormeaux K J 122 bL 3.60 1033 Bella Renella122¶£ Vegan115¹¢ Talkative Gal122º£ wbit slow,3-5w,angld in 4
26Feb23 GG7 ft o 1B¶¸^ :50¸¹ 1:15»¾ 1:47^º 4gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 55-70 1 5º 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 6»¡ Ayuso A 122 bL 1.90 1026 Premiumonsaturday120¶ Twilight Empire122¸ She's a Bit Sassy122¡ tight hold,no rally 6
28Jan23 GG4 ft o 1m¶»» :49¹¿ 1:14^^ 1:39»¹ 4gk Clm 20000 (20-18)nw2/L/x-c 59-83 5 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ Ayuso A 123 bL 3.60 1039 Beachgrass123«¬ Team Concept123¶ Bold Article123¸¢ well placed,closed,up 5

Claimed by France Reid from S3L, LLC for $20,000, O'Neill Doug F. - Trainer
Workout(s): 30 Jul 23 Dmr 5F ft 1:02h 88/101 20 Jul 23 Pln 2F ft :24.4h 2/2 a28 Jun 23 Pln 3F ft :34.2h 1/3 23 Jun 23 Pln 4F ft :49h 7/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equipment Change: Misty Cat will race with Hind Shoes Off
*Morning Line Odds are prepared prior to scratch time.

a

Copyright 2023 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-2-5-4 GG-09/10/2023-1

GOLDEN GATE FIELDS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:45 p.m.



$1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $2 Rolling Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Golden Gate Fields
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (Plus up to $2,640 to CAL-BREDS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have
Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since July 1 Allowed 2 Lbs. (One win for $25,000 or less will not be considered when
determining eligibility). Six Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

BlursdayÀ (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Mucho Macho Man - Trap Queen by Good Journey, CA
Red, Black "ML" Black Lightning Bolt on Sleeves, Black Trim

68 Own: Gary Marrone
Trn: Michael Lenzini (6-0-1-0)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (38-8-7-8) 123

2023: 7 2 1 0 $42,310 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2022: 1 0 0 0 $500 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $450
Life: 8 2 1 0 $42,810 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $39,420

Track: 1 0 0 0 $450
22Jul23 Sac6 ft 6f»» :22¿¸ :45¼¸ 1:10¹¸ 3gk Alw 27000nw1$/x 76-81 3 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ Alvarado F T 125 bL 13.90 Miss Ives125«¬ Blursday125¸¢ City Glitter125¨© showed speed,gamely 6
30Jun23 Pln5 ft 6f¸» :23»¶ :45¾¹ 1:11¹º 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 79-86 1 1 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¸¢ Chavez A 125 bL 4.00 Blursday125¸¢ Barbera120¸£ Elegance Code125¶¢ well handled,held sway 6
29May23 GG3 ft o 5K¶¹^ :21º¶ :45¸¾ 1:04¾¹ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L-c 93-51 5 2 2¸ 2¸ 5»¡ 5¾¡ Garcia E 125 bL 4.00 1027 Hannah in a Hurry125¶¢ Lassie Cat125¸ Two Twelve125¹¡ stlkd 3w,tired 5

Claimed by Marrone Gary from Barton Richard for $12,500, Baker D. Wayne - Trainer
07May23 SA2 ft 6K½¾ :22¶¸ :45»¾ 1:18»» 3gk Clm 16000cnd 89-58 2 1 1¶ 1¶ 3¡ 5¾¢ Vazquez R A 126 bL 3.30 1016 Spoiled Rotten119¶£ Back On the Street126¶¡ Parco126¶¢ fracts,pace ins,weaknd 6
01Apr23 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¸º :45¾^ 1:12¸» 35klMcl 50000 81-68 7 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ Vazquez R A 126 bL 3.70 1006 Blursday126¡ Smiling Amy118½¡ Shambala Girl120¸¢ wbrsh st,clear,ins,game 7
05Mar23 SA4 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¿¶ 1:12¾¿ 1:40½¿ 45k Mcl 20000 67-48 4 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 4¹¡ 4¾¡ Vazquez R A 124 bL 2.00 1008 Moonlite in Heaven124¹¢ Sugar Sugar124¶£ Hot Rod Mama117¹¡ pace ins,duel 2nd,wknd 7
13Jan23 SA1 gd p¸^ 1m¿^ :48¹¾ 1:12¿¼ 1:37^½ 4gklMsw 67000 81-68 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 3¸¡ 6¾ Vazquez R A 124 bL 17.30 997 Shocking Grey124£ Smart Monique124»¢ Tiz My Princess124¶ inside,drftd str,wknd 9
02Dec22 Dmr9 ft 5K¿^ :21¾½ :46¶¹ 1:05»º 3gklMcl 50000 73-57 4 6 4¶¡ 7¸£ 6¼¡ 7» Vazquez R A 122 L 6.80 Adam's Creed122¨© Blazing Bardot112¶ Sapadilla122¨© wshuffled 3/8 & 5/16 9
Workout(s): 28 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :49.2h 21/58 21 Aug 23 GGo 5F ft 1:00.4h 2/42 14 Aug 23 GG o 5F ft 1:01.1h 8/34 7 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :48.4h 15/79

2
2-1 White

Anna's MusicÀ (L)
B.f.4 Maclean's Music - Anna's Forest by Forest Command, CA
Kelly Green, White '4' on Black and Green 'Q' on White Yoke on Back, Black Sleeves

72 Own: Four Quarters Corp.
Trn: Brendan W. Galvin (4-0-2-0)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (8-0-2-2) 125

2023: 8 1 3 2 $53,990 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2022: 2 0 0 1 $8,540 AllWeather:5 0 3 2 $32,760
Life: 10 1 3 3 $62,530 Distance: 6 1 2 2 $49,100

Track: 5 0 3 2 $32,760
05Aug23 SR6 fm p¶^ 5f¸^ :22¼¼ :46»¹ :58»¼ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 97-78 6 3 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 5¹ Chavez A 125 L *1.60 Westward Breeze125¨© Harbor's Rose125«¬ Sweet Layla Rae123£ disputed pace,weakened 8
02Jul23 Pln8 ft 6f¸» :23¸» :45¿º 1:12¶º 3gk Msw 26000 96-82 5 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¹ Ayuso A 125 L *1.00 Anna's Music125¹ Oh Angel122¨© Zoe's Pride122¡ speed, never in doubt 6
04Jun23 GG6 ft o 5K¶¹^ :21½¸ :45¶» 1:03¾^ 3gk Msw 30000 83-76 4 2 3¸ 3¹ 3¸ 2» Ayuso A 125 L 4.40 1087 Tessa121» Anna's Music125¶¡ Surfline125¶£ no match,2nd best 7
13May23 GG4 ft o 6f¼^ :23^^ :46¶º 1:11^¸ 3gk Msw 30000 74-82 5 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Ayuso A 125 L 2.70 1069 Dolce Ghost125¶¡ Anna's Music125¶¢ Alfonsia125¹¡ pace,outfinish,held 2d 6
22Apr23 GG5 ft o 5K¶¸^ :21º¼ :45¹^ 1:04º¼ 3gk Msw 30000 115-83 3 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¶¢ Martinez C 125 L *2.50 1068 Gungagungagalunga125¡ Dolce Ghost125£ Anna's Music125¨© duel pace,outfinished 8
31Mar23 GG3 ft o 6f¼» :22¼½ :46¹¿ 1:12º¾ 4gk Msw 30000 93-68 4 3 2¡ 2¡ 3¶ 2º Martinez C 123 L 4.70 1072 Miss Ives123º Anna's Music123¶¢ Gungagungagalunga123½¢ early hold,ran on 2nd 5
09Mar23 GG8 ft o 6f»» :22¼º :46¶½ 1:12¼¿ 4gk Msw 30000 105-79 3 4 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¸ Espinoza A 123 bL 24.80 1071 Pacific Zip123¨© Miss Ives123¸ Anna's Music123¶¡ prssd btwn,outfinished 8
22Jan23 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¸¸ :44¿^ 1:11¿^ 4gklMcl 50000 (50-45) 67-47 7 3 5¸ 7½ 6¶¶ 6¶¶¢ Frey K 124 bL 25.50 1037 Agree to Settle122¸£ Kiss My Kat124¶¢ Chevy Girl122¹£ stalked 5wide, empty 7
15Apr22 SA3 ft 5K½» :21¿¼ :45¿^ 1:06½¼ 3gklMsw 67000 102-33 4 2 3¸ 5º£ 8¶¹ 8¸^¢ Frey K 118 bL 8.30 1008 Norah's Princess118£ Tracy Di Vicenzo120¨© Three Point Oh120¶¡ forward,drop back turn 8
18Mar22 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22¹½ :45¼¶ 1:11¸¶ 3gklMsw 67000 51-67 1 5 6º¡ 4¼ 3¼¡ 3¿ Frey K 118 L 8.80 1020 Everlys Girl120¾¡ Sapadilla118¡ Anna's Music118£ woff slow, inside 6
Workout(s): 2 Sep 23 GGo 4F ft :48h 2/31 26 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :50.1h 20/29 23 Jul 23 Pln 4F ft :48h 9/50 a18 Jun 23 Pln 4F ft :48h 1/79

3
5-1 Blue

Bobby's GenieÀ (L)
B.f.3 Stanford - Jeannie's Genie by Broken Vow, CA
White, Black Sash, Lime Green, Royal Blue and White Checked Left Sleeve

67 Own: Robert Jones
Trn: Faith Taylor (7-1-1-1)

IRVING OROZCO (21-3-3-4) 122

2023: 5 1 0 0 $11,611 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $1,935
Life: 5 1 0 0 $11,611 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,906

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,935
11Aug23 SR3 ft 5K¾^ :22»¸ :46¸» 1:04¾º 3gk Mcl 20000 76-78 3 2 2¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1»¡ Orozco I 124 bL *.90 Bobby's Genie124»¡ Gentle Julia123¸¡ Really Satisfying122¹¢ close up,pulled away 4
02Jul23 Pln8 ft 6f¸» :23¸» :45¿º 1:12¶º 3gk Msw 26000 93-62 1 3 2¡ 2¶ 5º¡ 5¿ Gomez A 122 bL 6.20 Anna's Music125¹ Oh Angel122¨© Zoe's Pride122¡ trkd rail; tired 3/16 6
04Jun23 GG9 ft o 6f¼^ :22¼¹ :45½» 1:09¼¼ 3 k Msw 30000 65-66 5 1 2¶ 2¡ 4¼ 5¿ Gomez A 120 bL 11.40 1100 Halfway to Nowhere120¹¡ Isabel Ludlow122¡ I'm a Risque Girl120¸¡ pressed,gave way 9
13May23 GG9 ft o 6f¼^ :22^¿ :45¶¶ 1:10¼¾ 3 k Msw 30000 99-63 6 4 4¶£ 4¹ 5¾ 7¶¸ Ayuso A 121 wL 7.60 1095 Swall120º Tessa122»¢ Gadding121¶¢ tracked, one paced 10
22Apr23 GG9 ft o 5K¶¹^ :21¹º :44½º 1:03¼º 3 k Msw 30000 75-63 1 9 7º 8¼¡ 7º¢ 5¾ Ayuso A 120 L 8.10 1086 Big Sis Little Sis121¹¡ Tessa120¸¡ Magic Chrome120£ outrun, improved late 12
Workout(s): 2 Sep 23 GGo 4F ft :48.2h 3/31 a25 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :48.1h 1/12 a28 Jul 23 Pln 4F ft :47.3h 1/17 21 Jul 23 Pln 4F ft :50.4h 15/16

4
9-5 Yellow

A Rousing BabeÀ (L)
B.f.3 Rousing Sermon - Book'em Babe by Johannesburg, CA
Blue, Apple Green "V/T" in Racetrack Emblem on Back

78 Own: Fred Montini or Victor Trujillo
Trn: Victor Trujillo (9-0-2-1)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (18-7-0-1) 120

2023: 10 2 4 3 $50,320 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2022: 5 0 0 2 $9,126 AllWeather:13 2 3 5 $54,246
Life: 15 2 4 5 $59,446 Distance: 6 1 1 3 $25,900

Track: 13 2 3 5 $54,246
12Aug23 SR4 fm p 1m¼» :48¼º 1:13¹½ 1:37»¹ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 60-75 5 5º 5¹¡ 4¸ 5º¡ 4º£ Orozco I 123 bL 8.00 Princesa Del Tigre122¨μ My Yammy Lady122º¡ Getaway Charm123«¬ ins bid 1/4,outkicked 6
01Jul23 Pln5 ft 6f¹» :23¸¼ :45¾¼ 1:10¿¿ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 58-83 6 6 5º 4¸ 3¹ 2º£ Herrera H 122 bL 9.90 Miss Ives125º£ A Rousing Babe122¶¢ Like No Other122¶¢ 2w-4w,ran on 2nd 7
10Jun23 GG2 ft o 6f¼^ :22¸¿ :45½» 1:11^º 3 klClm 20000 (20-18)-c 58-77 1 5 4»¡ 4¸ 3¡ 1¨μ Alvarado F T 121 bL 2.70 965 A Rousing Babe121¨μ Like No Other121¸¡ Black Zabat123¸ split 1/8,held driving 5

Claimed by Montini, Fred and Trujillo, Victor from Williams, Larry D. and Williams, Marianne for $20,000, Specht Steven - Trainer
19May23 GG6 ft o 5K¶º^ :21¾¼ :45¶^ 1:03½¼ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 82-88 6 6 5¸ 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¹£ Alvarado F T 120 bL 5.00 952 Tamara Mine123¨μ Miss Ives125¹¡ A Rousing Babe120¶£ 4wd 3/16, kept on 6
29Apr23 GG2 ft o 6f¼^ :22¸¶ :45¸¹ 1:10¼¼ 3 k Str 50000nw2/x 89-79 3 5 5¸¢ 5¸¡ 4¸ 3º¢ Alvarado F T 120 bL 5.70 947 She's Resilient122¶£ My Yammy Lady122¸¡ A Rousing Babe120¶¡ btwn,2-3w,outkicked 5
07Apr23 GG8 ft o 5K¶¹^ :21¾¶ :45¹¶ 1:04¹¾ 3 k Str 50000nw2/L/x 55-79 8 4 7½ 6¹ 4¹¡ 2¶¡ Espinoza A 121 bL 3.80 948 Black Zabat121¶¡ A Rousing Babe121¶¡ Sonoma Dreaming122¸¢ sustained late run 8
17Mar23 GG4 ft o 6f¼^ :23º¸ :47¸» 1:12º¹ 3 k Str 50000nw2/L/x 50-69 1 5 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 3¹ 3¹¡ Alvarado F T 122 bL *1.30 951 Sonoma Dreaming122¶¡ Blackened120¸ A Rousing Babe122¸¡ win tight turn,evenly 5
24Feb23 GG3 ft o 5K¶¹^ :21¾^ :45½^ 1:04¶½ 3 k Str 50000nw2/L/x 93-81 2 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¹ 2»¢ Alvarado F T 122 bL 3.60 963 Miss Bellimbusto122»¢ A Rousing Babe122¸£ Yoderando122¶ wboxed 1/4,2nd best 6
29Jan23 GG5 ft o 5K¶¸» :22ºº :46¶½ 1:05¸¹ 3 k Str 50000nw2/L/x 61-76 4 5 3¸¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2£ Alvarado F T 120 bL *2.30 972 Bob's Vai113£ A Rousing Babe120¶¡ Patsy Montana125«¬ woff slw,held at bay 7
06Jan23 GG9 ft o 5K¶¸» :22¸º :45º¾ 1:05^^ 3 k Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 68-78 6 6 5¸¢ 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ Alvarado F T 120 bL *2.70 987 A Rousing Babe120¡ Bronze Lady120£ Get My Point123¸ bid, dueled, prevailed 10
Workout(s): 27 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :49.1h 29/64 7 Aug 23 GGo 3F ft :38h 23/43 a29 Jul 23 Sac 5F ft 1:00h 1/10 22 Jul 23 Sac 4F ft :48h 3/18

5
5-2 Green

Fried AsparagusÀ (L)
B.m.5 Tizbud - Asparagus by Kitten's Joy, CA
White, Green "JHMR" and Red Sash on Front, Red Hoops on Back, Red, White and Green Sleeves

73 Own: Taboada Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Ruby Thomas (15-2-2-3)

EVIN A. ROMAN (33-8-4-6) 125

2023: 6 1 1 1 $36,240 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2022: 3 1 0 0 $26,420 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 1 $62,660 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $34,980

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Aug23 Dmr1 ft 5K¿^ :22^¸ :46»º 1:05¸¿ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L-c 70-82 8 4 4¸¡ 4¶ 1» 1¶¶¢ Pereira T J 124 fL *1.20 Fried Asparagus124¶¶¢ Half Nelson120«¬ Dove in Charge124º¢ wbid 4deep,coasted late 8

Claimed by Taboada Racing Stables LLC from Thomsen Racing, LLC for $16,000, Knapp Steve R. - Trainer
10Aug23 Dmr7 ft 6fº» :22¹º :45½» 1:11º» 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 73-80 6 6 6¹ 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 4¸£ Pereira T J 122 L 9.20 She's Bulletproof124¨© Danzing Cat118¡ Everlys Girl124¸¢ 4-5wd into str,kept on 8
23Jun23 Lrc5 ft 6K¶º^ :22^¾ :45»¼ 1:16¿¶ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 73-69 3 5 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 5¼¡ 4»£ Pereira T J 124 fL 4.90 Ko Olina124¶¢ Big Novel126¸ Everlys Girl126¸¡ wbrk in/bp,5-3w,tip out 5
11Jun23 SA7 ft 5K½» :22½¼ :46^» 1:04¹¼ 3gk Clm 32000cnd 28-77 5 7 7º¢ 7»£ 5»¡ 2» Pereira T J 126 L 5.50 1107 Essential Business126» Fried Asparagus126¸¢ Sugar Sugar126¶¡ wrank,bit tight1/2,2-4w 7
19May23 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22º» :45¿¼ 1:11¸¶ 3gk Clm 32000cnd 42-64 2 6 5º¡ 4¹ 4» 3½¡ Pereira T J 126 fL 3.60 1134 Gypsy Lynn126»¡ Tenacious Lady120¸ Fried Asparagus126¶£ wlost path early,inside 6
13Jan23 SA3 gd p¸^ 5K¶» :22¶¹ :45½¶ 1:03^^ 4gk SOC 50000 - N 89-69 3 8 8»¢ 7»¡ 9»¡ 9¼£ Pereira T J 124 fL 58.70 1164 Runninwiththeboyz124¶ Topolina124£ Good Boo Joo124¸¢ wbit slow/lost path,ins 10
26Nov22 Dmr4 ft 6Kº» :22¶¼ :44¼º 1:15½¿ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L 57-60 3 9 8º¢ 8¾¢ 8¶º 7¶½£ Pereira T J 124 L 8.90 Secret Fix122¶¶ Super Renee120¶¢ Gypsy Lynn120£ woff slow, inside-2wide 9
23Oct22 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¸¶ :45¶½ 1:10º¾ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 42-55 5 4 5¼ 5½ 5¶¶ 5¶¼¢ Pereira T J 124 L 5.10 1166 American Lily121» Secret Fix124¸ Awesome Taylor121¹£ woff slow,3-2w,no factr 5
05Sep22 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :22º^ :45½» 1:10½^ 3gklMcl 50000-c 17-83 3 10 10¿ 8º£ 4¹¡ 1¶ Pereira T J 124 L 2.70 Fried Asparagus124¶ Don't Ju Forget121»£ Miss Baylee124¶¢ wbit slw,2-5wide,closd 11

Claimed by Thomsen Racing, LLC from Harris Farms, Inc. for $50,000, Pederson Dean - Trainer
Workout(s): 2 Sep 23 GGo 4F ft :48.4h 8/31 5 Aug 23 Dmr 4F ft :48h 17/82 29 Jul 23 Dmr 4F ft :48h 21/85 14 Jul 23 SA 4F ft :48.2h 20/74
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
*Morning Line Odds are prepared prior to scratch time.

a
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GOLDEN GATE FIELDS - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $2 Rolling Double / $1 Superfecta (.10 min) / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / $0.20 Golden Pick 6 (Races 3-8)

3 Golden Gate Fields
Claiming Diana's 52nd Down and Derby

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,500. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $8,000, if for $7,000,
allowed 2 lbs. (Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

AirkitaÀ (L)
B.f.4 Air Force Blue - Fancy Fusaichi by Fusaichi Pegasus, CA
White, Red Dice and Black Horseshoe on Back, Blue Cuffs on White Sleeves

71 $8,000 Own: Old Bones Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Steve Miyadi (10-2-2-1)

EVIN A. ROMAN (33-8-4-6) 125

2023: 3 2 0 1 $18,960 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $13,760
2022: 7 0 1 2 $8,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 1 3 $27,840 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $11,060

Track: 5 2 1 2 $22,580
06Aug23 SR2 fm p¶^ 5f¸» :22¼¶ :46¶¿ :58^¼ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 86-85 3 1 4¶¡ 4¹ 4¸ 3¸¢ Herrera C 125 fL 3.10 Tura Lura125¨© Cry Me a Runner125¸¢ Airkita125£ 2-3w,outkicked,up 3rd 4
09Jun23 GG5 fm p 1m¼» :47^¿ 1:12¾½ 1:38¼º 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L 102-77 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Roman E A 125 L 5.30 913 Airkita125¶¢ Zafferana125¶¡ Not Now I'm Bizzie125£ well handled,driving 8
21May23 GG9 ft o 5f¶¶^ :21»» :46¶¼ :59¸º 3gk Mcl 5000 91-66 6 4 4¶¢ 3¨μ 2¡ 1£ Rivera S 125 L 2.50 907 Airkita125£ A Perfect Path125¡ Caligraphy125¶¢ coaxed 4p outs,driving 8
30Dec22 GG5 ft o 1m¶»» :48»¹ 1:15¼^ 1:42¹¹ 3gk Mcl 5000 66-53 1 3º 3½ 3¹¡ 2¡ 3¹¡ Gomez A 123 L *1.30 882 Snow Hill123¹ Reluctant123¡ Airkita123¶¢ vied 1/8,outkicked 10
13Nov22 GG5 ft o 5f¶¶» :21»¾ :44¿½ :58¶¶ 3gk Mcl 5000 63-67 4 1 3º 3º¡ 3» 2¹¡ Escobedo A 116½ L 2.00 884 Loving Spirit123¹¡ Airkita116¨© Angry Emmy116¹ rallied 2w,up 2nd 7
30Oct22 GG5 ft o 6f¼^ :22^¼ :44½½ 1:11^¿ 3gk Mcl 8000 93-65 6 2 2¶ 2¡ 2¸ 3¹¡ Escobedo A 116½ L 3.10 875 Truly a Mess123¸¢ Bold Daughter123¶¢ Airkita116£ pressed,turned away 8
23Sep22 Lrc8 ft 5K¼» :22¸¿ :45½^ 1:04¶¹ 3gk Mcl 20000 51-33 7 6 7º¡ 7½ 7¶¿ 7¸¹ Alsagoor A 113½ bL 7.50 Grandiosely124º¢ Sugar Sugar120½ Worthiness120¨μwstep slw,tight btw7/16 8
26Aug22 Dmr6 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :47»^ 1:12¹¾ 1:37^¿ 3gklMsw 80000 88-71 7 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 5¶¡ 8½¡ Berrios H I 121 bL 6.20 Sensible Move125£ Jessebear121¡ Candy On Top121£ wbpd st,pull/rank,prssd 11
06Aug22 Dmr6 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22¹¹ :45^º :57¶¹ 3gklMsw 80000 79-78 9 8 6º 6º¢ 5»¡ 5º¡ Rispoli U 120 bL *2.90 Vasco120¸¢ Grazen Touch120¶¢ Smiling Molly120¡ wBrk out,forced out str 10
Workout(s): 3 Sep 23 GGo 4F ft :47.4h 3/41 28 Aug 23 GG o 4F ft :51h 45/58 19 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :51.3h 27/31 29 Jul 23 Pln 5F ft 1:02.2h 25/46

2
6-1 White

St HelenaÀ (L)
B.m.5 Bluegrass Cat - Russian River by Stravinsky, FL
Green, Turquoise Sash and Red Emblem on White Ball on Front, Turquoise Sleeves

73 $8,000 Own: Danuario Garcia
Trn: Guillermo Preciado (11-0-0-2)

HUGO HERRERA (6-0-0-0) 125

2023: 8 2 0 1 $22,920 Turf: 19 1 2 4 $75,460
2022: 10 0 1 4 $22,970 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 3 2 6 $100,230 Distance: 20 2 1 5 $77,800

Track: 6 1 0 2 $13,800
13Aug23 SR7 fm p 1m¼» :48½¾ 1:12¿¼ 1:37¼^ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L/x 44-71 5 6¼£ 6¼¡ 6»¡ 6» 6» Herrera H 123 bL 6.40 Liam's Secret123¨© Blueberry Muffin123¸¢ Kitten's Kid123¶¡whopped st,no threat 6
30Jul23 Sac7 ft 1m¶^^ :47¿¾ 1:12¶¸ 1:38»º 3gk Clm 20000 (20-18)nw2/L/x 79-72 3 3¹¡ 3¸ 3º 4¼ 4»¡ Herrera H 125 bL 5.20 Proof of Jazz125¡ She's So Shiny125¸¢ Busker Allie125¸£ whopped st,ins,weakened 4
02Jul23 Pln3 ft 1B¸» :50¿¾ 1:15¸½ 1:47¹» 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)nw2/L/x 57-80 6 1¸ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¨μ Herrera H 125 bL 5.50 St Helena125¨μ Stein's Girl125¶¢ Light Up125¶¡ well rated,held on 6
18Jun23 Pln3 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :50»¿ 1:15¶^ 1:45¶¼ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9) 45-73 6 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 4¸ Herrera H 121 bL 20.20 Class Code121¶£ Blushing Bay121«¬ Can'thelpfallin121¨© sent,weakened late 6
14Apr23 GG7 ft o 1m¶»^ :48¿¾ 1:13¼¶ 1:40¹¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x-c 76-72 8 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¸ 8º Ayuso A 125 bL 2.90 1020 Liam's Secret125£ Nan Elizabeth125¨μ Dangerous Illusion125¡ stalked,2-3w,tired 8

Claimed by Garcia Danuario Ramirez from Porter, Glenn G. and Taghavi, Guy R. for $5,000, Wong Jonathan - Trainer
24Feb23 GG1 ft o 1m¶»» :50¿^ 1:16^^ 1:42¸^ 4gk Clm 6250nw2/L 37-57 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ Gonzalez E 123 bL 1.80 1015 St Helena123¡ Many Markets123¸¡ Unwhirled123£ drift 1/16,determined 6
22Jan23 GG1 ft o 5K¶¹» :22¼¾ :46¸¼ 1:05¶¿ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L 37-63 2 5 5» 5» 4» 4½¡ Espinoza A 123 bL 5.80 998 Emily Smiles123¸¡ Amanda Rose123¸¡ Miss Bella123¸¡ settled,no bid 5
08Jan23 GG6 ft o 6f¼^ :22¹¸ :45º^ 1:10¿º 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L 53-75 5 6 6¼ 6» 4º 4¸* Espinoza A 123 bL 9.30 991 Emily Smiles123¶£ Spun Beautiful123¨© Miss Bella123¨μ 2w,closed willingly,PL3rd 6
18Nov22 GG2 ft o 1m¶»^ :47½¾ 1:12½½ 1:39¹» 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L 92-70 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¹¡ Ayuso A 125 bL 6.00 968 Team Concept125¨© The Ginger Queen125¹¡ St Helena125¨μ sent,met bid,gave way 5

3
8-5 Blue

Oat Milk LatteÀ (L)
Ch.f.4 Cat Burglar - Neace by Philanthropist, CA
Navy Blue, White "BDW" in Black Diamond Frame on Back

73 $8,000 Own: Blaine D. Wright Racing Stable LLC or John Lancaster
Trn: Blaine D. Wright (11-4-1-1)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (38-8-7-8) 125

2023: 8 2 0 0 $22,190 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $11,140
2022: 2 0 0 0 $4,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 0 0 $26,350 Distance: 7 2 0 0 $21,220

Track: 5 1 0 0 $11,430
05Aug23 SR4 fm p¶^ 1m½^ :48¼¹ 1:13º¾ 1:38¹¼ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 49-69 9 7¾¢ 7» 6¹¢ 2¶¡ 1£ Chavez A 125 bL *2.80 Oat Milk Latte125£ Zafferana123¶£ Amanda Rose123¡ rallied 4w,driving 9
08Jul23 Pln4 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :48¼¿ 1:13¶¾ 1:43¿½ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 72-79 1 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¹ 3¸ 4¸£ Pena B 125 bL 2.80 Beachgrass125¸¢ Feeling Flush125¡ Prancin N the Park122¨© well placed,outkicked 6
09Jun23 GG7 fm p 1m½^ :47¸º 1:11¿^ 1:37¿¼ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L-c 87-75 5 6º£ 5¹ 5¹¡ 4º 4º¡ Garcia E 125 bL 10.70 1049 Busker Allie125¶¢ Cheerful Charm125¸¡ Missing Penny125£ woff slow,carried 7/8 8

Claimed by Blaine D. Wright Racing Stable LLC from Barton Richard for $12,500, Baker D. Wayne - Trainer
04May23 GG7 ft u 1m¶»^ :48¾¾ 1:14¶¶ 1:39½¸ 3gk Mcl 12500 64-77 7 4» 6¹¢ 2¡ 1¹¡ 1¹¢ Rivera S 125 bL *1.50 1056 Oat Milk Latte125¹¢ Peacehaven125¶ Big Jolt125¨μ well placed,drew away 8
11Mar23 GG1 ft o 1m¶»^ :49¸^ 1:14¾¼ 1:41¶¾ 4gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 74-67 2 3¸ 3¸ 3¸ 3¹ 4»¢ Orozco I 123 bL 4.70 1039 Finnley's Kitten123¸¢ Kitten Calls123£ Lookin At Sweetie123¸¢ well placed,no rally 7
19Feb23 GG2 ft o 1m¶»^ :48¸¼ 1:13¼¸ 1:39¼º 4gk Msw 30000 92-81 6 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¡ 5¶£ 5»£ Orozco I 123 bL 14.30 1051 Escape Free123¶¢ Ela Calimera Mou123¶nKoko's Mom123¹¡ stlkd 3w,faded 7
05Feb23 GG3 ft o 6f»» :23¼¼ :48¶º 1:12¶º 4gk Msw 30000 17-63 6 6 6¼ 6¼ 6½¡ 6¼¡ Antongeorgi III W 123 bL 7.70 1043 Extinguisher123¹ Pacific Zip123£ Jubilee Lake123£ 2wide,no factor 6
13Jan23 SA1 gd p¸^ 1m¿^ :48¹¾ 1:12¿¼ 1:37^½ 4gklMsw 67000 77-69 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 4º 5½¡ Maldonado E A 124 bL 29.50 1049 Shocking Grey124£ Smart Monique124»¢ Tiz My Princess124¶ rated,bid btwn,weaknd 9
27Nov22 Dmr1 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¹^ :47»¿ 1:12º¼ 1:36¸¼ 3gklMsw 70000 64-72 6 6º¢ 7¹¡ 7» 6½ 6»¡ Maldonado E A 122 bL 15.30 Precious Baby122¸ Shocking Grey122¡ Candy On Top122¶¢wbpd st,ins-2w,no rally 9
Workout(s): 26 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :48.4h 5/29 30 Jul 23 Pln 4F ft :49h 11/43 23 Jul 23 Pln 3F ft :36.3h 7/16 a2 Jul 23 Pln 4F ft :47.2h 1/37

4
8-1 Yellow

Madame GazelleÀ (L)
Ch.f.3 Tom's Tribute - Ring True by Is It True, CA
Burgundy, Black 'EM' on Gold Diamond Hoop, Gold Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

65 $7,000 Own: Cirilo Andrade, Craig Loy or Efrain Miranda
Trn: Efrain Miranda (2-0-0-0)

MANUEL AMERICANO (3-0-0-0) 110¶^

2023: 5 1 0 0 $14,550 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 7 1 0 3 $20,712 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 0 3 $35,262 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $450

Track: 8 0 0 2 $9,600
28Aug23 GG2 ft o 1m¶»» :47¾» 1:12¾^ 1:39º» 3 k Clm 16000 (16-14) 90-70 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2¡ 5¸£ Americano M 112¶ L̂ 7.80 1038 Pandemic Girl121£ Dust Maker121¡ Jazzy Love121¶ sent,gave way late 6
12Aug23 SR5 ft 6f¶» :22½¸ :46½» 1:11¹» 3 k Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 78-63 7 3 4» 3¸ 4¹¡ 7¿ Alvarado F T 122 L 3.80 Black Zabat122¹¡ Matchless122¨μ Jazzy Love122¶£ bid 2w,gave way 8
04Jul23 Pln3 ft 5K¶^^ :22½¿ :45»¿ 1:04½¹ 3 k Clm 16000 (16-14) 82-75 3 1 1«¬ 2¡ 1¡ 1¨© Chavez A 120 L *.80 Madame Gazelle120¨© Dust Maker121º¡ Matchless120 dueled,dug in stretch 3
09Jun23 GG8 ft o 6f¼^ :22¼^ :46¸º 1:11½¿ 3 k Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 72-62 3 3 5¸¡ 5¹ 5¹¡ 4¼ CamachoFlores L 121 L 15.30 1023 How About a Fresca123£ Raucous Tizzy123¨μ Thread Count121» close, lacked response 6
14May23 GG6 ft o 6f¼^ :22½^ :46¼¹ 1:12¸¼ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L 83-67 5 2 3¶ 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¹ CamachoFlores L 120 L 38.00 1007 Hayden's Angel125£ Hannah in a Hurry125¨μ Silent Beauty125¡ close up,outkicked 8
02Dec22 GG3 ft o 5K¶¹^ :22º^ :47¶½ 1:06^½ 2 k Clm 16000 (16-14) 73-36 3 2 2¡ 5¶£ 6»¡ 6¶¶¡ Radke K 120 *2.50 1035 Yoderando120¡ Danzigs Star Storm120¡ My Yammy Lady122£ early speed,tired 6
13Nov22 GG4 ft o 6f¼^ :22¿¹ :46ºº 1:11½¾ 2 k Str 50000nw2/L/x 70-63 3 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 3¸¢ Radke K 118 14.20 1026 Smokems Tphouse120£ How About Fresc120¶¡ Madame Gazelle118¶¢ pace,yielded,held 3rd 6
23Oct22 GG2 ft o 5K¶¼^ :22½^ :46¼^ 1:05^¾ 2 k Str 50000nw2/L 52-63 1 1 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¸¡ Radke K 119 b 8.80 1025 How About Fresc120¨μ Smokems Tphouse120¸¢ Madame Gazelle119¹¡ sent,pace,gave way 5
04Sep22 GG7 ft o 5K¶¹^ :22^¾ :45º¹ 1:04¿¸ 2 Str 50000nw2/L 72-53 4 2 3¸ 4¹¡ 5¼¢ 4¿¢ Flores P 117 b 15.70 994 Early Release120¹ Piper's Causeway120º¢ Russell120¸ stlkd ins,gave way 7
Workout(s): 30 Jul 23 Pln 5F ft 1:01.4h 14/29 15 Jul 23 Pln 4F ft :50.2h 31/36 a24 Jun 23 Pln 4F ft :47.4h 1/40

5
6-1 Green

Blossoming (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Blossom Rose by Tapit, KY
White, Royal Blue "5th Street Stables" Emblem Front and Back, Blue and Gold Bars on White Sleeves, Blue Cuffs

49 $8,000 Own: 5th Street Stables & Geezee Racing
Trn: Jesus Nunez (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI III (26-7-5-4) 125

2023: 7 1 0 1 $12,935 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $6,960
2022: 6 1 1 0 $29,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 1 1 $44,895 Distance: 10 2 1 1 $42,470

Track: 3 2 0 0 $26,490
10Aug23 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^^ :45º¿ 1:11¼^ 1:39½^ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 79--- 4 2» 9¿¢ 10¸¼ 10¸½ 10»¸£ Espinoza A 121 bL 29.80 Morning Addiction121¨μ Agreetodisagree121¹¢ Beachgrass123¹¡ done early,eased,walkd 10
01Jul23 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :21¿¾ :45½¼ 1:05¶¼ 3gk Str 6250 70-54 6 6 6º¢ 6»¢ 6½¢ 6¾£ Cedillo A 124 bL 4.40 Coalinga Hills124¨μ Tropicana Girl124¶£ Ana Lisa124¹ wbrush gt,4-6w,no factr 6
23Jun23 Lrc2 ft 1m¶¿^ :47^^ 1:11¸^ 1:36¾¶ 3gk Str 12500 80-72 4 1¶ 1¡ 3¸ 3½¡ 3¶^£ Cedillo A 124 bL 5.60 Aloha Kitten124£ Indy's Star124¶^ Blossoming124¸¡ wbrshd,spd3w,2-3w,wknd 5
06May23 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :55¼½» :53¿¸º 3gk Alw 17000nw1/r/L ---49 2 5 5»£ -- 5¾¢ 5¿ Figueroa C 126 bL 13.20 Bengal Tiger126¶¡ Bella Renella126¶£ Shanghai Sunrise126ºwbk out/bpd,ins,no bid 5
09Apr23 GG3 ft o 1m¶»» :47¾¼ 1:14¸¾ 1:40º½ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L-c 81-73 5 5º¡ 6» 5¹ 1¡ 1» Espinoza A 125 bL *1.00 1059 Blossoming125» Prancin N the Park120¹¡ Reluctant125£ loomed 1/8,drew off 6

Claimed by Saldana Reed from Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners for $4,000, Jauregui O. J. - Trainer
25Feb23 GG6 ft o 1m¶»» :47¾¾ 1:12¾¾ 1:38½º 4gk Clm 20000 (20-18)nw2/L/x 89-60 6 5º 4¸¡ 3¹¡ 7¿ 7¶¾ Orozco I 123 bL 3.30 1054 Stateforest123¨© Stoic Luna123¶£ Jacrodra's Devil123¶¡ not far back,gave way 7
03Feb23 SA4 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22½¹ :45¹¿ 1:09¼» 4gk Clm 28000 (32-28)nw2/L 62-59 1 5 5¹£ 5º 6¾ 6¶¼¢ Rispoli U 120 L 13.20 1066 Crimson Rose124¶ La Aguililla124¨© Big Beauty124¼¡ wstep slow,driftd early 6
05Sep22 Dmr8 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :47¹¿ 1:11½¸ 1:41º¾ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L 84-81 7 4¹ 3¹ 3¶¡ 4¸ 6¼¡ Cedillo A 119 hL 51.00 Perfectible Lady121º¢ Ropers N Wranglers119£ Street Shadow123¡wbumped st, no response 11
07Aug22 Dmr2 ft 6fº» :22¶¸ :45¶¾ 1:10½» 3gk Str 50000nw2/L 49-36 7 10 9»£ 9¾ 10¶º 10¸¶¢ Cedillo A 120 hL 6.70 M Is for Magic122¸¢ Cause She's a Lady118¶¢ Crimson Rose118¶£ woff slw,3-4w,no factor 10
Workout(s): 31 Aug 23 LA 5F ft :59h 2/18 26 Aug 23 LA 4F ft :49.3h 16/26 5 Aug 23 LA 5F ft 1:03h 12/13 30 Jul 23 LA 5F ft 1:02h 18/29

6
4-1 Black

Prancin N the ParkÀ (L)
B.f.3 Acclamation - Encanto Park by Exchange Rate, CA
Green, Blue Sash, Blue Bars on Sleeves

71 $8,000 Own: Carliwood Farms
Trn: Blaine D. Wright (11-4-1-1)

FRANCISCO DURAN (12-3-2-0) 122

2023: 8 2 2 1 $26,570 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2022: 3 0 1 0 $3,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 3 1 $30,170 Distance: 8 2 3 0 $27,230

Track: 9 2 3 0 $27,680
13Aug23 SR7 fm p 1m¼» :48½¾ 1:12¿¼ 1:37¼^ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L/x 58-73 1 5¸£ 3¸¡ 5¹¡ 5¹ 5º Roman E A 120 L 4.10 Liam's Secret123¨© Blueberry Muffin123¸¢ Kitten's Kid123¶¡ shuffled 3/8,no rally 6
08Jul23 Pln4 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :48¼¿ 1:13¶¾ 1:43¿½ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 75-79 5 5¹ 3¶¡ 4¹ 4¹ 3¸£ Roman E A 122 L 5.30 Beachgrass125¸¢ Feeling Flush125¡ Prancin N the Park122¨© 4w,mild rally,nod 3rd 6
02Jun23 GG2 ft o 1m¶»^ :47½^ 1:12¼¶ 1:39»¶ 3 k Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 94-75 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ Roman E A 121 L 3.60 943 Sweet Blush121¸ Prancin N the Park121¸¡ Big Gift123¹ attnd pace,outfinished 4
04May23 GG2 ft u 1m¶»^ :48¾º 1:13¹» 1:40º¶ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 68-70 1 3¸ 3¸ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 1¨© Roman E A 120 L 4.40 921 Prancin N the Park120¨© Noble Hearted125£ Lady Gregory125¸£ vied btwn,game,won nod 5
09Apr23 GG3 ft o 1m¶»» :47¾¼ 1:14¸¾ 1:40º½ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L 88-65 4 3¹ 4¹ 2¶ 2¡ 2» Roman E A 120 L 8.30 935 Blossoming125» Prancin N the Park120¹¡ Reluctant125£ vied 1/8,2nd best 6
03Mar23 GG3 ft o 1m¶»» :49^¿ 1:13¾» 1:39¼º 3 k Clm 10500 (12.5-10.5) 64-61 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 5»¡ 6¾¢ Roman E A 119 L 7.00 957 Ultimate Diva123¸£ My Yammy Lady122¹ Jazzy Love123¡ stlkd,gave way 6
04Feb23 GG2 ft o 1m¶º» :50º¼ 1:15ºº 1:40¾^ 3 k Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 39-60 1 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 5¼ Espinoza A 122 L 3.60 965 Bourbon Glaze122º Jazzy Love123¶¢ Danzigs Star Storm120«¬ keen early,tired 5
22Jan23 GG6 ft o 1m¶»» :51¶¶ 1:16¹¶ 1:42¶¾ 3 k Mcl 8000 24-60 2 6º 6º 5¹¡ 3¶¡ 1¨μ Espinoza A 121 L *.80 972 Prancin N the Park121¨μ Lexcellent120¹¡ Irish Song Leader120¶¡ angld 4w,surged late 6
30Dec22 GG1 ft o 1m¶»^ :48½¶ 1:15¼º 1:42½½ 2 k Mcl 8000 76-47 5 5º¡ 5¹ 3¡ 2¶ 2º¡ Espinoza A 122 1.50 986 Big Gift120º¡ Prancin N the Park122¾¡ Sports for Women123¡ brshd 3/16,2nd best 6
Workout(s): 7 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :49.2h 32/79 a27 Jul 23 Pln 3F ft :36h 1/4 20 Jul 23 Pln 3F ft :36.3h 2/3 a1 Jul 23 Pln 5F ft 1:00.3h 1/36
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
*Morning Line Odds are prepared prior to scratch time.
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GOLDEN GATE FIELDS - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 min) / $2 Rolling Double/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $0.50 Late Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

4 Golden Gate Fields
Allowance Claiming Natalie's Birthday Stampede

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,000. (Plus up to $9,300 to CAL-BREDS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $32,000. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since July 1 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming
Price $32,000 (Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Cal-Bred Or Cal-Sired Horses That Have Won The Open First Condition
Allowance Race In Northern California Must Carry An Additional 2 Lbs, Unless Entered for the Optional Claiming Price.). One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Terry's Boy (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Gold Aly - Nina Nicole by Touch Gold, WA
Turquoise, White Panel on Front, White "T&G" on Back, White Bars on Sleeves

94 $32,000 Own: Gloria Ballestrasse or Terry Morris
Trn: Tim McCanna (12-5-4-2)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (18-7-0-1) 123

2023: 7 3 1 2 $59,010 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $22,770
2022: 4 1 1 1 $23,570 AllWeather:9 3 3 2 $74,810
Life: 15 5 4 3 $113,030 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,240

Track: 12 4 3 3 $97,580
28Jul23 Sac5 ft 5K¾^ :22^¼ :44¿¼ 1:03¹½ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 97-95 3 2 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ Alvarado F T 123 L *1.50 Torpedo Away124¡ Terry's Boy123¶¢ Honeymoonz Over123¹¢ prssd 3w-2w,led,tagged 5
02Jul23 Pln6 ft 5K¿^ :22½º :45¸» 1:04¸» 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 81-96 2 4 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ 1¨μ Ayuso A 121 L *2.50 nHoneymoonz Over121¨μ nTerry's Boy121¨μ Torpedo Away121¶ angld 3w,responded,up 7
20May23 GG7 ft o 1m¶»» :49½¼ 1:14^¸ 1:38¸º 3g Clm 32000 (32-30) 52-86 6 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 3£ Alvarado F T 123 L 2.80 1102 Nolde123¡ Our Silver Oak121¨μ Terry's Boy123¶¢ pace inside,grudgingly 6
28Apr23 GG4 fm p 5f¶¿^ :21¶¾ :44»^ :56º» 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x 84-103 5 4 5¸¡ 4¸ 2¶ 1¶¡ Ayuso A 125 L *1.40 1106 Terry's Boy125¶¡ Newpark123¶¡ Fully Loaded123£ asked 3w,kept to task 6
19Mar23 GG2 ft o 5K¶¸» :21¿¶ :45^¹ 1:03¼¹ 4g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 84-102 5 3 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¨μ Ayuso A 125 L *1.40 1104 Love'em N Leave'em125¨μ Larry's Legend122«¬ Terry's Boy125¶¢ 3w-4w,finished well 5
04Feb23 GG8 ft o 6f»» :22¹» :44¿¹ 1:10¸¾ 4g Alw 31000nw1$/x 93-99 1 7 3¸ 4¸ 3¶ 1¡ Ayuso A 120 L 4.60 1099 Terry's Boy120¡ Conundrum119¡ Lmlooknformischief125¶¡ swung 3w,driving 9
14Jan23 GG9 ft o 5K¶¹» :21¾¸ :44»¶ 1:02¹¾ 4g Alw 31000nw1$/x 55-86 8 7 7»£ 6º¡ 5¼ 7¶^¡ Ayuso A 120 L 3.80 1101 Star Racer125¹¡ Disko Tribute120¸¢ I'm a Lucky Man123£ reserved, no late bid 9
10Dec22 GG9 ft o 6f¼^ :22¹¹ :45¶¶ 1:08¾½ 3g Alw 31000nw1$/x 82-99 9 4 5¹ 5¹¢ 3¸ 2¹¡ Ayuso A 123 L 5.50 1111 Star Racer121¹¡ Terry's Boy123¶£ Playing Hardball127£ trckd 3w,2nd best 10
13Nov22 GG9 ft o 5K¶º» :22¶¶ :45»¼ 1:03º¼ 3g Str 50000nw2/L/x 62-92 7 5 3¸ 3¸ 1¡ 1¶£ Ayuso A 121 L 2.70 1114 Terry's Boy121¶£ Ethan's Animal123¨μ Disko Tribute121£ much the best 8
Workout(s): 4 Sep 23 GGo 4F ft :49.2h 14/44 28 Aug 23 GG o 4F ft :47.2h 4/58 21 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :50.2h 58/79 23 Jul 23 Pln 4F ft :47.4h 7/50

2
5-2 White

Kennebec (L)
B.h.5 Lookin At Lucky - Thisdanseistaken by Gators N Bears, MD
Sky Blue, Black "SAS" on Front and Back, Multicolored Racehorse and Bird on Back, Blue and White Vertical Half Sleeves

99 $32,000 Own: Sergio A. Salguero
Trn: Ruby Thomas (15-2-2-3)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (26-0-1-4) 123

2023: 6 1 2 0 $34,550 Turf: 13 3 5 1 $101,353
2022: 2 1 1 0 $28,653 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 4 6 4 $143,623 Distance: 13 3 3 1 $86,673

Track: 5 2 2 0 $43,220
02Sep23 GG7 fm p¸^ 1B½» :48¹» 1:12½¼ 1:44¶¹ 3g Clm 40000 (40-35) 98-106 2 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 1¡* Pena B 123 bfL 4.00 1220 Kennebec123¡ Honos Man123¶¢ Nolde123¶¢ 2w,drift 1/16,surged,DQ2nd 7
13Aug23 Dmr6 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¹^ :46º¾ 1:11¶^ 1:34º^ 3g Wcl 50000 (50-45) 87-94 4 4» 5º¡ 9¹¢ 10»¡ 9¼ Vazquez R A 121 bfL 17.00 Exultation119£ Spirit Maker121¶¢ Lure Him In121¡ wcrowded 1/4, weakened 10
09Jul23 Pln8 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¼¶ 1:11¾¶ 1:40¾^ 3g Stk - PLNMileB - 150k 88-98 5 7¹¡ 7¹¢ 10¼¢ 9½ 9¿ Pena B 123 bf 52.70 Katonah123¹¢ I'mgonnabesomebody125¸¢ Il Bellator121¡ 2-3w,no threat 10
12May23 GG7 fm p¸^ 1B½» :47»º 1:12^½ 1:42¾½ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 102-108 1 4¹ 4¹ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸ Pena B 123 bfL *2.00 1243 Kennebec123¸ Seattle Bold123¡ America Great123¶£ asked 3w,drew clear 7
21Apr23 GG4 fm p¸^ 1m¶^^ :49¹¿ 1:13¿¾ 1:37º¶ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 43-88 3 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ Pena B 123 bfL 3.50 1230 Jimmy Blue Jeans123¡ Kennebec123¡ Harmon123¡ ins,closed,outfinished 6
25Mar23 SA9 gd p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :48¶¿ 1:12º» 1:35¸¼ 4g Str 25000 66-97 2 4½ 5¼¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4»¡ Vazquez R A 122 bfL 15.50 1238 Lamplighter Jack122¹ Lovesick Blues122¸¢ Weegee122¨μ wbpd st,ins,edged 3rd 9
11Feb22 Tup5 fm p 1B¾ :47¿¹ 1:12º¿ 1:44¸½ 4g Stk - TUPTurf - 60k 95-98 4 5º 7º¢ 5»¡ 5¹£ 2«¬ Pena B 124 bL 3.50 My Indy124«¬ Kennebec124¶¢ Giant Payday124¸ bore out, gaining fast 8
12Jan22 Tup8 fm p 1mº» :47º¹ 1:11¿¸ 1:35½½ 4g Aoc 25000 (25-20)cnd-N 83-100 3 5¹¡ 5¹¢ 4¹ 3¹ 1¶£ Pena B 122 bfL 1.80 Kennebec122¶£ My Indy122¶¢ Heir122¼¡ angld out,wore dwn foe 7
21Nov21 Dmr2 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :48¾» 1:12º¿ 1:36¶¹ 3 Clm 40000 (40-35) 62-96 1 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5» 4¹ 2£ Pena B 122 bfL 3.60 Mucho Del Oro120£ Kennebec122£ Steak and Cheese120¸¢ roused, inside rally 6
Workout(s): a26 Aug 23 GGo 5F ft 1:00h 1/16 7 Aug 23 GG o 5F ft 1:01.4h 15/51 a27 Jul 23 Sac 5F ft 1:00.3h 1/10 24 Jun 23 Sac 6F ft 1:13.3h 1/1

3
7-2 Blue

Table for TenÀ (L)
B.g.7 Acclamation - Mesaatmimiscafe by Sky Mesa, CA
Blue, Road Runner on Back

94 $32,000 Own: Forristall, McLean, Robinson or Taylor
Trn: Bill McLean (15-0-3-5)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (38-8-7-8) 123

2023: 6 1 1 2 $31,490 Turf: 20 2 2 8 $115,182
2022: 10 0 2 0 $26,578 AllWeather:9 2 2 1 $58,816
Life: 32 5 4 9 $195,064 Distance: 17 3 1 5 $107,550

Track: 16 3 4 1 $85,758
04Aug23 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¿¸ 1:11½º 1:35¿» 3g Str 16000cnd 79-93 6 8½£ 8¼¡ 7¹¡ 5¸¡ 3¶ Fresu A 125 bL 2.80 Blameless125¶ High Heater125«¬ Table for Ten125¶¢ btw,shifted 6wd,bid 10
04Jul23 Pln6 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :49¸^ 1:13¹» 1:42¼½ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 57-93 4 4¸ 5¹ 4¸ 4¹ 1£ Chavez A 121 bL 3.70 Table for Ten121£ Shot of a Lifetime119¸£ Twirling Derby121¸¢ angld 3w,bid,driving 5
09Jun23 GG1 fm p 1m¼» :47^¹ 1:11½^ 1:35¾^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 85-100 2 5¼ 5»¡ 5¹¡ 5º 4¹ Antongeorgi III W 123 bL 6.60 1050 Kingmeister123¸ Jacks Outlaw121¨μ Our Silver Oak123£ inside,mild late rally 5
11Feb23 GG2 ft o 1B¶¶^ :51¼¶ 1:16¼» 1:46¾¾ 4g Clm 16000 (16-14) 33-79 1 3¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ Amador S R 123 bL 3.10 1060 Nolde120¡ Table for Ten123£ Lil Miracle Man123¸ inside bid,gamely 6
22Jan23 GG9 ft o 1m¶»» :49¼¸ 1:14»¾ 1:39ºº 4g Clm 20000 (20-18) 55-86 5 5º¡ 5¹¡ 5º 6¼¡ 3¶ Couton J 121 bL 9.50 1051 Sunny Spot120¡ Kiwi's Dream123¡ Table for Ten121¨μ 3w/5w, good finish 7
02Jan23 GG8 ft o 1B¶¸^ :48¹» 1:12¿¶ 1:45¸½ 4g Clm 20000 (20-18) 66-81 3 7¶¶ 7¶¹ 7¶½ 7¶¹ 8¶¹ Antongeorgi III W 120 bL 4.40 1048 Ottawa Fire122£ Shot of a Lifetime123¹¡ J T's Watch122¶£ ins-2w,no factor 8
26Nov22 GG6 fm p 1m½^ :48¾» 1:12¿¸ 1:37½¸ 3g Alw 31000nw1$/x 62-95 3 7¼¡ 7»¢ 7º£ 7¼ 5¸¡ Espinoza A 127 bL 3.90 1014 Kodiaction121¨© America Great122¶¢ Anitanewmercedes123£ 2-4w,closed willingly 7
12Nov22 GG7 ft o 1m¶»^ :46¹¶ 1:10¸» 1:35¿¼ 3g Alw 31000nw1$/x 82-93 6 8¿¡ 8¶¶ 8¶¾ 8¶½ 4¾¡ Espinoza A 127 bL 4.50 1018 Tribal Nation121¹£ Kings River Knight127¸£ Royal 'n Rando125¸ 2-4w,best stride late 8
01Oct22 GG9 fm p 1m½^ :46¹^ 1:11^¶ 1:36¼¸ 3g Alw 31000nw1$/x 108-104 6 7¼¡ 6»¡ 5º¡ 3¹ 2¶¢ Terrero P M 127 bL 6.10 1012 Kings River Knight123¶¢ Table for Ten127£ U. S. Danger121¹¢ steady bid,3w,up 2nd 8
Workout(s): 27 Aug 23 Dmr 6F ft 1:14.4h 5/9 18 Aug 23 Dmr 6F ft 1:15.3h 2/3 27 Jul 23 Dmr 6F ft 1:17.4h 2/2 15 Jul 23 Pln 5F ft 1:03h 25/32

4
5-1 Yellow

Rijeka (IRE) (L)
Ch.g.7 Roderic O'Connor (IRE) - Pelican Waters (IRE) by Key of Luck, IRE
Black, Black "SDR" on Orange and Blue Ball on Back, Orange Stripes on Blue Sleeves

92 $32,000 Own: Slam Dunk Racing or Michael Nentwig
Trn: Ruby Thomas (15-2-2-3)

EVIN A. ROMAN (33-8-4-6) 123

2023: 3 0 0 0 $1,840 Turf: 36 6 5 3 $314,080
2022: 4 1 0 1 $29,640 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 36 6 5 3 $314,080 Distance: 15 2 2 3 $149,914

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,840
28Jul23 Dmr3 fm p¸º 1O½^ :49¼¸ 1:39¶¶ 2:15»¸ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x 99-86 2 5¹ 5¸¡ 3¶ 6½¡ 6¶º£ Desormeaux K J 125 bL 5.50 Nineeleventurbo123¸£ Explain This Audit123¸¢ Seven Wonders123¨μ wtight early,ins,btw,3w 7
03Jun23 SA9 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46º½ 1:10¿¶ 1:35^¸ 4g Clm 32000 (32-28) 82-82 2 6»¡ 7»£ 6¸¡ 7º 7º£ Vazquez R A 122 bL 11.10 1005 Hembree119«¬ Comradery122£ Overdue122¶¡ wlackd room uppr-midstr 10
28Apr23 SA3 fm p¸^ 1m¾^ :46½¼ 1:10¸¼ 1:33½¸ 4g Clm 40000 (40-35) 78-98 3 6¾¡ 6¾ 6» 5º 5º Vazquez R A 122 bL 4.90 1027 Spirit Maker122¡ Mecklenburg122¶¢ Hudson Ridge122£ wins,lost path3/8,tip3w 6
05Aug22 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 1O¶¸¶ :48½^ 1:39¼½ 2:15½½ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x 76-95 7 9¶¸ 8¶^ 6¹ 5¹¡ 5¹ Vazquez R A 125 bL 5.30 Avenue123¶¢ Bee Catcher123£ Win the Day118¨μ wcrowded,stdy3/8,altrd 10
19Jun22 SA7 fm p *1M 1:13¶^ 2:04½¾ 2:47¹¸ 3g Stk - SnJnCpoG3 - 125k 113--- 8 7¾ 8¶¶ -- -- -- Bravo J 122 b 4.50 1028 Breakpoint122«¬ Red King122¡ Avenue122¨μ wpulled up 3rd,walk off 8
15May22 SA9 fm y 1L¸^ :48»¶ 1:37^» 2:01º¿ 4g Str 25000cnd 97-99 6 6¼¡ 6º¢ 6¹¢ 3¶ 1¨μ Bravo J 122 bL *1.60 1003 Rijeka122¨μ Fly the Sky124¶£nBee Catcher122£ bid btw uppr,best late 7
30Apr22 GG2 fm p 1m¼^ :45½¼ 1:09½¿ 1:34¾^ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-w 112-101 5 5¼¡ 5º¡ 5º 3¸ 3º Bravo J 122 bL *2.00 1009 Tesoro122¡ Long Lance122¹¡ Rijeka122»¢ saved ground,easy 3rd 5
19Aug21 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1O¼º :49º¼ 1:41º¸ 2:16¿¿ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-v 71-92 7 7¾ 6» 5¸¡ 3¸¡ 1«¬ Bravo J 121 bL 3.00 Rijeka121«¬ Margot's Boy121¶ Ward 'n Jerry121¶ 4wd 3/16,surged, up 8
26Jun21 Bel7 fm h¸½ 1L¶»º :48¹¾ 1:37¼º 2:00^½ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 95-100 7 5» 5¹¡ 6º¢ 7»¡ 7»¢ Franco M 122 bL 29.00 Rockemperor122¸¢nOpry122¶nDynadrive122¶ 5w uppr, no response 8
Workout(s): 3 Sep 23 GGo 5F ft 1:03h 30/44 27 Aug 23 GG o 5F ft 1:02h 25/46 20 Aug 23 GG o 5F ft 1:01.3h 11/42 13 Aug 23 GG o 4F ft :49.2h 9/50

5
3-1 Green

Kingmeister (L)
B.g.6 Bodemeister - Gold d'Oro by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Black, Blue and Silver Stars, Blue Collar and Cuffs

88 $32,000 Own: Cindy Desimone, Fred Desimone or Gary E. Smith
Trn: Bill McLean (15-0-3-5)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (8-0-2-2) 123

2023: 6 1 0 2 $27,170 Turf: 11 2 1 1 $86,643
2022: 9 1 0 1 $39,130 AllWeather:2 0 0 1 $3,812
Life: 26 4 3 4 $207,233 Distance: 15 3 2 3 $136,625

Track: 3 1 0 1 $19,410
12Aug23 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :46¹¿ 1:11^¹ 1:36¼^ 3g Clm 40000 (40-35) 80-78 4 5¸¢ 3¸ 5º¡ 7¾¢ 7¶º¡ Fresu A 121 bL 13.30 Mastering121¶ Redline123¡ Cyberviking121º¢ wstp slw/bpd,stalk btwn 8
28Jul23 Dmr3 fm p¸º 1O½^ :49¼¸ 1:39¶¶ 2:15»¸ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x 94-98 3 6º¡ 7º¡ 7¹¢ 5¹¡ 4»¢ Roman E A 123 bL 16.40 Nineeleventurbo123¸£ Explain This Audit123¸¢ Seven Wonders123¨μ wtight early,traffic3rd 7
01Jul23 Pln6 ft 1B¸» :48º½ 1:11¿¹ 1:44¸½ 3g Clm 40000 (40-35) 100-103 3 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ Ayuso A 121 bL 3.90 Seattle Bold121¸ Harmon121¡ Kingmeister121¶¢ wbbld st,ins,lost 2nd 6
09Jun23 GG1 fm p 1m¼» :47^¹ 1:11½^ 1:35¾^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 95-105 5 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1¸ Espinoza A 123 bL 4.80 1203 Kingmeister123¸ Jacks Outlaw121¨μ Our Silver Oak123£ trckd 2w,drew clear 5
12May23 GG7 fm p¸^ 1B½» :47»º 1:12^½ 1:42¾½ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 94-89 6 7¼£ 6»¡ 6º 7½ 7¶¶£ Rivera S 123 bL 5.80 1201 Kennebec123¸ Seattle Bold123¡ America Great123¶£ fractious,3w,no threat 7
08Apr23 GG4 ft o 1m¶»» :48¸¸ 1:12¹¿ 1:37¼¶ 3g Clm 40000 (40-35) 92-101 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¸¡ 3¹ Ayuso A 123 bL 6.60 1187 Seattle Bold123¸ Memo Daddy123¶ Kingmeister123¶ prompted,gave way 5
04Nov22 SA10 fm p¸^ 1m¾^ :46^¼ 1:10¶¶ 1:33¾¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 99-94 4 5» 5¼ 7»¡ 6½ 6»¡ Baze T 122 bL 7.80 Go On122¶ Sydney Street118¡ Midnight Jostar122¶£ 3-4w,3-2w,no response 7
07Oct22 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :47¶¸ 1:10¶¼ 1:33º¼ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 87-105 5 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¸ 1¨© Baze T 124 bL 61.80 1128 Kingmeister124¨© Weegee124¨μ Fort Moultrie124«¬ wbmpd st,led late,held 9
11Sep22 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :46»¸ 1:11¹¸ 1:35¼¼ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x 65-59 2 7»¡ 7º¡ 7½ 7¶º 7¸¾¡ Frey K 123 bL 39.60 Holden the Lute123«¬ Spirit of Makena123¶¢ Street Ruckus123¶¢wbpd reptdly/stdy early 7
Workout(s): 27 Aug 23 Dmr 6F ft 1:15.4h 8/9 14 Jul 23 Pln 6F ft 1:14.2h 2/4 25 Jun 23 Pln 5F ft 1:04.2h 31/48

6
8-1 Black

Conundrum (L)
B.g.5 Super Saver - Mystery Trip by Belong to Me, KY
Red, Black "ML" Black Lightning Bolt on Sleeves, Black Trim

94 $32,000 Own: Gary Marrone
Trn: Michael Lenzini (6-0-1-0)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI III (26-7-5-4) 123

2023: 9 1 2 1 $38,370 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $7,100
2022: 13 3 4 3 $91,490 AllWeather:10 2 1 2 $46,857
Life: 25 4 7 5 $139,057 Distance: 9 1 1 2 $38,941

Track: 11 2 2 1 $50,960
02Sep23 GG7 fm p¸^ 1B½» :48¹» 1:12½¼ 1:44¶¹ 3g Clm 40000 (40-35) 101-96 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¶£ 7¹£ 6»£ Alvarado F T 123 bL 15.30 1130 Kennebec123¡ Honos Man123¶¢ Nolde123¶¢ stlkd 3w,gave way 7
28Jul23 Sac6 ft 1m¶^^ :49º¾ 1:12¾½ 1:36¾º 3g Clm 40000 (40-35) 56-93 2 4º 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 4º 4¼ Orozco I 124 bL 3.10 Seattle Bold123¶¢ Honos Man123¶¡ America Great121¹¢ wunprepared start 4
03Jun23 GG6 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :46¾¼ 1:11¹¼ 1:35¾¸ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 96-98 6 5º 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 6¼£ Alvarado F T 125 bL 4.60 1121 Tesoro123¶¡ America Great123¶ Jimmy Blue Jeans125¶ 3-5w,tired stretch 6
06May23 GG9 ft u 1m¶»^ :46¿¼ 1:10¾º 1:36º¼ 3g Alw 31000nw1$/x 98-103 5 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¶£ Chavez A 123 bL 2.70 1115 Conundrum123¶£ Anitanewmercedes123¸ Table for Two123¶£ asked 3w,drove clear 8
15Apr23 GG8 fm p 1B½^ :48^º 1:12¶¶ 1:43½º 3g Alw 31000nw1$/x 98-99 9 4¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¨μ 2¶ Chavez A 123 bL 11.60 1117 One Fast Bro125¶ Conundrum123¨© Enos Slaughter123¨© inside,bid,outfinished 10
25Mar23 GG8 ft o 1m¶»» :46½^ 1:11¿» 1:37½¾ 4g Alw 31000nw1$/L 96-100 2 6¾ 5¾¡ 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ Antongeorgi III W 120 bL 3.40 1123 Crosby Beach120¨© Gallant Warren127¶¡ Conundrum120¸ 2w,gaining,clear 3rd 8
26Feb23 GG8 ft o 1m¶»^ :47½¸ 1:11¾¾ 1:37½º 4g Alw 31000nw1$/x 79-103 10 10¾ 10¾ 10½¢ 7»¡ 5¶ Chavez A 120 bL 6.30 1133 Kodiaction127¨© Tribal Nation127¨© Stone's River120¡ 5wide,best stride late 10
04Feb23 GG8 ft o 6f»» :22¹» :44¿¹ 1:10¸¾ 4g Alw 31000nw1$/x 48-98 2 9 9¾£ 9¼£ 6¹¡ 2¡ Chavez A 119 bL 11.90 1136 Terry's Boy 120¡ Conundrum119¡ Lmlooknformischief125¶¡woff slow,widest,up 2nd 9
22Jan23 GG9 ft o 1m¶»» :49¼¸ 1:14»¾ 1:39ºº 4g Clm 20000 (20-18)-c 54-83 3 6» 6º 6º¡ 5¼ 6¸£ Espinoza A 121 bL 4.20 1116 Sunny Spot120¡ Kiwi's Dream123¡ Table for Ten 121¨μ lagged, late traffic 7

Claimed by Marrone Gary from Moger Steve for $20,000, Moger, Jr. Ed - Trainer
Workout(s): 21 Aug 23 GGo 5F ft 1:01.1h 8/42 a14 Aug 23 GGo 5F ft :59.3h 1/34 22 Jul 23 Sac 4F ft :48.1h 5/18 15 Jul 23 Sac 5F ft 1:00.1h 2/23
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equipment Change: Terry's Boy will race with Hind Shoes Off
*Morning Line Odds are prepared prior to scratch time.

a

Copyright 2023 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-5-3-1 GG-09/10/2023-4

GOLDEN GATE FIELDS - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $2 Rolling Double / $1 Superfecta (.10 min) / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8) / $1 Rolling Super
High Five

5 Golden Gate Fields
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (Plus up to $2,640 to CAL-BREDS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have
Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since July 1 Allowed 2 Lbs. (One win for $25,000 or less will not be
considered when determining eligibility). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Getaway CharmÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Northern Causeway - Slew's Charm by Roi Charmant, CA
Royal Blue, Blue Emblem on Red Shield on Back, Blue Cuffs on Green Sleeves

63 Own: Rozamund Barclay
Trn: Jorge Bautista (0-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO GOMEZ (17-4-1-6) 123

2023: 6 1 1 3 $19,500 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $2,400
2022: 9 0 1 4 $11,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 2 7 $32,210 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,400

Track: 13 0 1 5 $16,650
12Aug23 SR4 fm p 1m¼» :48¼º 1:13¹½ 1:37»¹ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 65-75 2 3¸ 3¸ 5¹ 6» 3º£ Gomez A 123 bL 16.70 Princesa Del Tigre122¨μ My Yammy Lady122º¡ Getaway Charm123«¬ tight 1/4,3w,nod 3rd 6
25Jun23 Pln5 ft 6f¸^ :23½¿ :47¸¹ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-18) 72-69 2 3 3¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 1¨μ Gomez A 125 bL 3.30 Getaway Charm125¨μ Square Fun125½¢ Standforgrit121¼¡ wore down rival 4
12May23 GG3 ft o 5K¶º^ :21º¶ :45¾¿ 1:05^¾ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 106-54 2 4 4¶¢ 4¹ 5º¡ 3¾ Gomez A 125 bL 6.90 923 Angi's Thirsty123º Laura Branigan121º Getaway Charm125º chsd 2w,by tiring foes 5
25Feb23 GG5 ft o 5K¶¹» :22¸¼ :46º» 1:05¿¶ 4gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 68-63 6 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶£ Rivera S 123 bL 4.50 900 Not Now I'm Bizzie123¶£ Getaway Charm123£ Adjust the Heat123¶ bid 3w,drifted,outkick 7
28Jan23 GG3 ft o 5K¶º^ :21¾½ :45º¾ 1:03¾¾ 4gk Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 96-60 1 1 1«¬ 3¸ 4» 4¿ Rivera S 123 L 12.10 909 Candy's Clone123º Kitten Calls123¶ Miss Ives123º showed speed,faded 7
13Jan23 GG3 ft o 6f¼^ :23¹^ :46½½ 1:12¾¿ 4gk Wmc 25000 (25-22.5) 62-63 4 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 3¸ Rivera S 123 L 13.20 931 Somethingnefarious123¶£ Zafferana116¨μ Getaway Charm123¶£ close up,outfinished 6
03Dec22 GG2 ft o 5K¶¸» :22¾¶ :46¾¿ 1:05¹¾ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 55-60 4 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 3º¢ Rivera S 123 L 27.50 916 La Primer Estrella123¹¡ Lookin At Sweetie125£ Getaway Charm123º pressed,wknd,clear 3rd 6
12Nov22 GG3 ft o 5K¶»^ :21¿» :45º» 1:04¹½ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 53-58 4 3 3º 3¹¡ 4»¡ 3»¡ Rivera S 123 L 4.50 903 Spun Beautiful123º Princess Caterina123¶¡ Getaway Charm123¶£ 3w,evenly,kept on 3rd 5
Workout(s): 3 Sep 23 GGo 5F ft 1:03.1h 34/44 22 Jul 23 Pln 5F ft 1:01.4h 17/35

2
5-2 White

Councilwoman JillyÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Roi Charmant - Starlet Sky by Skywalker, CA
Silver, Chartreuse Diamonds, Black and Chartreuse Diamonds on Sleeves

71 Own: Sido Racing Partners, LLC, Freeman or Freeman
Trn: Simon Hobson (3-0-1-0)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (38-8-7-8) 123

2023: 10 2 2 1 $38,002 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $5,872
2022: 4 0 0 0 $2,410 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 2 1 $40,912 Distance: 7 2 1 0 $30,390

Track: 9 2 1 1 $34,222
27Aug23 GG3 fm p 1B½» :49¿¿ 1:14½» 1:45º½ 3gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 58-76 6 2¶ 3¸ 4¸ 5º 5º£ Chavez A 123 bL 34.20 1013 Stoic Luna123¨μ Madeira Wine125¨μ Clockstrikestwelve124£ stlkd 3-4w,weakened 6
05Aug23 SR7 fm p¶^ 1B¹^ :47¶¸ 1:11¿¿ 1:43¸¶ 3gk Stk - LBurbankB - 75k 95-84 3 9¶¶ 9¶^ 9¾¢ 9¿¡ 7¶¶¢ Duran F 121 b 27.10 Ascendancy125¸¢ Ever Smart123£ Assignation123«¬ wbroke in air,2-3w 9
09Jul23 Pln9 ft 1B¸» :48ºº 1:13¸^ 1:45¿½ 3gklAlw 37000nw1$/x 100-75 1 3¶ 4¸¡ 6¹ 6¼¡ 5¶¶¡ Burnham M 115¶ b̂L 8.80 Belleo's Forest125£ Tamara Mine125¶¡ Busker Allie125º¢ inside, weakened 7
23Jun23 Pln6 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :49^» 1:14»º 1:45¹¶ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 73-71 5 3¸ 4¶¡ 2¶ 1¶ 2¸£ Pena B 125 bL 7.20 Busker Allie125¸£ Councilwoman Jilly125º¢ Finnley's Kitten125¶¢ led,caught,2nd best 8
28May23 GG4 fm p 1B½» :51¸^ 1:16¹¹ 1:46½¸ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 34-74 1 3¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¹ 4¸ 3¡ Pena B 125 bL 5.40 1007 Bold Daughter123¡ Finnley's Kitten125«¬ Councilwoman Jilly125¸ wwaited 3/16,willingly 6
07May23 GG4 ft u 1m¶º» :47º^ 1:12¹¹ 1:38¾^ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 95-86 6 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¸ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Pena B 123 bL 8.50 1001 Councilwoman Jilly123¶¡ Amanda Rose123¸ Koko's Mom123¸ bid 4w,good late run 6
21Apr23 GG1 fm p¸^ 1B¾^ :48¸º 1:13¹½ 1:44¾¹ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 72-80 4 5¹ 6¼¡ 6»¡ 6½ 5¹¢ Pena B 123 bL 13.10 1014 A Crown for Kitten123¨© Finnley's Kitten125¶£ Turiaf120«¬wlunged st,mild rally 6
12Mar23 GG2 ft o 1m¶»» :48½¾ 1:13¼½ 1:40¼¹ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L 73-70 6 4¹¡ 4¹ 2¶ 2¸ 2¹ Radke K 126 bwL 3.40 1006 Feeling Flush126¹ Councilwoman Jilly126¸¢ Adam's Creed126¶¢woff slow,3w,2nd best 6
Workout(s): 28 Jul 23 Pln 4F ft :49.3h 7/17 18 Jun 23 Pln 4F ft :50.3h 33/79

3
5-1 Blue

Blueberry MuffinÀ (L)
Ch.f.4 Cat Burglar - Pleasure Cruise by Pleasantly Perfect, CA
Black, Multiple White Swirl Emblems On Back, Black Sleeves

67 Own: Marcia Stortz or Jorge Zuniga
Trn: Marcia Stortz (5-0-0-1)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (17-2-1-2) 123

2023: 6 1 1 1 $15,950 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $4,400
2022: 8 1 1 0 $14,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 2 1 $30,850 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $13,700

Track: 9 2 0 1 $22,950
13Aug23 SR7 fm p 1m¼» :48½¾ 1:12¿¼ 1:37¼^ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L/x 66-79 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¨© Castellanos A 123 fL 5.20 Liam's Secret123¨© Blueberry Muffin123¸¢ Kitten's Kid123¶¡ well rated,gamely 6
05Aug23 SR6 fm p¶^ 5f¸^ :22¼¼ :46»¹ :58»¼ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 98-84 8 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 4¶ Castellanos A 125 fL 18.20 Westward Breeze125¨© Harbor's Rose125«¬ Sweet Layla Rae123£ pace 2w,outfinished 8
09Jul23 Pln2 ft 5K¶^» :22º¼ :45¿½ 1:06^¿ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)nw2/L/x 78-58 4 7 5¸£ 5º 4¸ 5¹¡ Roman E A 125 L 4.20 Shout It Out125¶¢ Liam's Secret125¶ Torrey's Girl125¡wlunged st,3w,no kick 7
28May23 GG2 ft o 5K¶¸^ :22¸¼ :45ºº 1:03¿¼ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)nw2/L/x 65-72 4 1 2¶ 2¶ 3º 3º Sanguinetti A 125 wL 10.20 1063 Spun Beautiful125¸ Torrey's Girl125¸ Blueberry Muffin125¹ stlkd 2-3w,outfinished 5
07May23 GG2 ft o 5K¶¹» :22½^ :46¼º 1:05»¶ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 60-68 3 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ Sanguinetti A 125 wL 2.00 1051 Blueberry Muffin125¡ Snip125» Pete's Inferno125 well handled,driving 3
16Apr23 GG5 ft o 6f¼^ :21¿¿ :45º½ 1:12¸¾ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 117-52 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 4¾£ Espinoza A 125 wL 9.10 1053 Spanish Channel125¶£ Lady Gregory125¹ Adam's Creed125º showed speed,faded 6
22Jul22 Sac1 ft 5f¾» :22¸¼ :45º^ :58¹º 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)nw2/L 80-76 1 1 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 2£ Sanguinetti A 122 L 8.90 Bold Mistress125£ Blueberry Muffin122º Clear Win125¡ duel pace,2nd best 5
03Jul22 Pln4 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¼º 1:13¼½ 1:44¿¼ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 97--- 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 6¾ 6»¹ 6 Roman E A 122 bL 4.60 Aristeia125¾¡ Party Spirit125£ Gold Rush Gal115»£ wstppd,eased,walked off 6
Workout(s): 2 Sep 23 GGo 4F ft :49.1h 11/31 28 Aug 23 GGo 5F ft 1:01.4h 17/39 22 Jul 23 Pln 5F ft 1:00.2h 2/35 1 Jul 23 Pln 5F ft 1:01.1h 8/36

4
12-1 Yellow

Draw NearÀ (L)
B.f.3 Last Draw - Montada by Dayjur, CA
Realtree Camouflage, White "JG" on Back

62 Own: Terri Eaton or Joe Gibson
Trn: Terri Eaton (1-1-0-0)

FRANCISCO MONROY (2-0-1-0) 120

2023: 4 2 0 1 $21,450 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 5 0 0 1 $5,196 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 0 2 $26,646 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $900
19Aug23 Fer6 ft 7f»^ :23¶^ :47¿½ 1:29¾¼ 3gk Alw 15000 70-83 3 4 4½¡ 3¹¡ 2¡ 1¸¢ Monroy F 125 L 5.40 Draw Near125¸¢ Bethel Ridge126»£ Xtrafine Xtina126¸ bid 2w,dug in,drvng 5
23Jul23 Sac6 ft 6f¼^ :22»¿ :46^¹ 1:10½» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 79-70 8 6 5¶¡ 5¶¡ 3¶¡ 3º Monroy F 124 L 36.20 Lady Gregory125¸£ Thread Count122¶¢ Draw Near124¶¢ btwn 2w,outkicked 8
01Jul23 Pln3 ft 5K¶^» :23¸¼ :46¿½ 1:06½¶ 3gk Mcl 8000 55-56 1 2 3¶ 3¡ 1¡ 1¨© Monroy F 124 L 2.40 Draw Near124¨© Pleasant Warning122¨μ Rousing Star122¸¢ pressed,determinedly 5
16Jun23 Pln7 ft 5f¶^^ :22¼¾ :46^¸ :59¶¸ 3gk Mcl 8000 41-53 7 5 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4»£ Monroy F 122 L 7.70 Extreme Blaze125¹¢ Aunt Noreen125¶£ Dancing Bonbon122£ mid-move, needed more 7
02Dec22 GG8 ft o 6f¼» :22^¿ :45¾½ 1:12¶º 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 92-44 9 4 4¸¡ 4¸ 8¿ 9¶¸¢ Herrera H 120 74.40 970 Bob's Vai113¨μ Get My Point122«¬ A Rousing Babe120£ stlkd 4wide,tired 10
05Nov22 SA4 ft 5K½» :22»¿ :46¶» 1:05»» 2 k Mcl 32000 (32-28) 43-35 2 3 4¸¡ 4¹ 5¾¡ 6¶¹£ Baze T 120 7.40 930 Hialeah Hottie120¶¡ Love Our Family120º Royale Flare122¡ chased 2-3wd, faded 6
14Oct22 Fno5 ft 5f¿^ :22¹¹ :45»» :58»¹ 2 k Msw 26000 61-55 3 4 3¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 5º Herrera H 121 20.90 Ketanji120¸¢ Standforgrit120¨μ Creme de Menthe122¶¡ close up,weakened 7
17Sep22 Lrc6 ft 5K¼» :22¿^ :47¼¾ 1:06¸» 2 k Mcl 30000 40-38 4 4 6¸£ 6¸¢ 4¹ 3¾¢ Baze T 122 4.80 Smiling Princess122½ Eddie's On Patrol122¶¢ Draw Near122¶£ waited 2-3w,no threat 7

5
9-2 Green

Sweet Layla RaeÀ (L)
Ch.f.3 Cat Burglar - Auntie Martha by War Pass, CA
Hot Pink, Purple and Black "MEAN GIRLS" and Red Lips on Back, Black Collar and Cuffs

67 Own: Mean Girls Racing Stable or Rachel McGoldrick
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (19-5-2-3)

IRVING OROZCO (21-3-3-4) 120

2023: 4 1 0 1 $13,500 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $2,400
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $13,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $10,650
05Aug23 SR6 fm p¶^ 5f¸^ :22¼¼ :46»¹ :58»¼ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 73-86 4 8 6¹£ 6¹ 4¹¡ 3«¬ Pena B 123 bL 8.20 Westward Breeze125¨© Harbor's Rose125«¬ Sweet Layla Rae123£ 3w,closed fast,missed 8
23Jun23 Pln6 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :49^» 1:14»º 1:45¹¶ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 73-47 7 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 8¼¢ 8¶¾¢ Chavez A 122 bL 8.00 Busker Allie125¸£ Councilwoman Jilly125º¢ Finnley's Kitten125¶¢ stlkd 4-3w,gave way 8
26May23 GG4 ft o 6f¼^ :22¶» :45¼^ 1:11»¿ 3 k Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 82-69 2 2 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 1¨μ Roman E A 120 bL *1.20 940 Sweet Lyl Rae120¨μ Grazed n' Confused120¶¢ Adapted Memory120£ well placed,responded 6
13May23 GG9 ft o 6f¼^ :22^¿ :45¶¶ 1:10¼¾ 3 k Msw 30000 65-63 1 8 8¼£ 9¶º 8¶¶ 6¶¶£ Antongeorgi III W 120 L 8.10 944 Swall120º Tessa122»¢ Gadding121¶¢ outrun, mild rally 10
Workout(s): 31 Aug 23 GGo 5F ft 1:01.2h 2/2 20 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :49.3h 24/65 30 Jul 23 Sac 4F ft :50h 13/17 23 Jul 23 Sac 4F ft :49.2h 14/27

6
9-5 Black

My Yammy LadyÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Daddy Nose Best - My Yammy Heat by Unusual Heat, CA
Light Blue, Red "BG" on Back, Red Collar and Cuffs

75 Own: B G Stables
Trn: Steve Sherman (12-1-1-6)

EVIN A. ROMAN (33-8-4-6) 120

2023: 8 1 4 1 $32,340 Turf: 3 0 2 1 $11,040
2022: 3 1 0 2 $12,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 4 3 $45,060 Distance: 5 1 3 1 $27,040

Track: 10 2 3 3 $41,060
12Aug23 SR4 fm p 1m¼» :48¼º 1:13¹½ 1:37»¹ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 55-83 6 6» 6» 6º¡ 4º¡ 2¨μ Roman E A 122 bL 1.60 Princesa Del Tigre122¨μ My Yammy Lady122º¡ Getaway Charm123«¬ rallied 4wide,missed 6
04Jun23 GG7 fm p 1m½^ :48¹½ 1:12¿¹ 1:37¾¾ 3 k Str 50000nw2/L/x 57-81 3 5» 5»¡ 6º¡ 5¼ 3¸ Espinoza A 123 bL *1.70 973 Smart Kitten123£ Bourbon Glaze121¶¢ My Yammy Lady123«¬ rallied 4w,up 3rd 6
20May23 GG4 fm p 1m¼» :51¹½ 1:17¹¿ 1:41º¼ 3 k Str 50000nw2/L/x 18-65 7 7¼ 6» 6» 4¸¡ 2¡ Espinoza A 123 bL *2.50 970 Turiaf121¡ My Yammy Lady123¨μ Smart Kitten123¡ wlungd brk,5-6w,gamely 7
29Apr23 GG2 ft o 6f¼^ :22¸¶ :45¸¹ 1:10¼¼ 3 k Str 50000nw2/x 90-85 2 3 4¸ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶£ Espinoza A 122 bL 16.00 963 She's Resilient122¶£ My Yammy Lady122¸¡ A Rousing Babe120¶¡ ins-2w,closed,2nd best 5
24Mar23 GG7 ft o 1m¶º» :51»¼ 1:17»^ 1:42¼¶ 3 k Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 34-70 7 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¡ 1¹¢ Espinoza A 121 bL *1.60 969 My Yammy Lady121¹¢ Irish Song Leader121«¬ Big Gift121¡ asked 4w,drew away 7
03Mar23 GG3 ft o 1m¶»» :49^¿ 1:13¾» 1:39¼º 3 k Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 55-70 4 4º¡ 5¹¡ 5º 3º 2¸£ Espinoza A 122 bL 3.70 979 Ultimate Diva123¸£ My Yammy Lady122¹ Jazzy Love123¡ ins-4w,2nd best 6
19Feb23 GG8 ft o 5K¶¸» :21º^ :44¾¾ 1:04¼¹ 3 k Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 34-66 5 10 10¶¶ 10¶¹ 9¿ 5¹¢ Espinoza A 122 L 8.00 987 How About a Fresca120¨© Danzigs Star Storm120¶¡ Love Lost123«¬wpinballed st,came on 10
06Jan23 GG5 ft o 5K¶¹^ :21¾¼ :45¿^ 1:05¹¸ 3 k Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 59-66 4 7 7»¡ 5» 5¸ 5¹ Pena B 123 L 3.70 974 Matchless118¨© Danzigs Star Storm119¡ Love Lost119¸¢ wbbld st,traffic str 7
Workout(s): 2 Sep 23 GGo 4F ft :48.4h 8/31 26 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :51.2h 26/29 29 Jul 23 Pln 5F ft 1:00.4h 6/46 22 Jul 23 Pln 5F ft 1:02.3h 24/35

7
8-1 Orange

Elegance CodeÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Fed Biz - Elegantly by Arch, CA
Electric Blue, Dark Blue "J" on Back, Dark Blue Bars and Cuffs on Sleeves

67 Own: Javier Ortiz
Trn: Leobardo Rivera (4-1-1-0)

SANTOS RIVERA (28-4-8-2) 123

2023: 9 2 1 1 $34,130 Turf: 8 0 1 1 $22,270
2022: 2 0 0 1 $8,540 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 1 2 $42,670 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $21,070

Track: 3 2 1 0 $21,800
28Aug23 GG1 ft o 5K¶¸» :21½½ :46^¸ 1:05»¶ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L-c 56-65 4 6 7¼ 5º¡ 3¹¡ 1¸¡ Roman E A 125 L *1.20 1140 Elegance Code125¸¡ Dancing Bonbon124¸ Mo Town Gal123¶£ rallied 3w,drove clear 7

Claimed by Ortiz Javier from Harris Farms, Inc. and Parker, Gary for $6,250, Paldanius Sheldon W. - Trainer
05Aug23 SR4 fm p¶^ 1m½^ :48¼¹ 1:13º¾ 1:38¹¼ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 50-58 5 6¼£ 6º¡ 7º£ 6¹£ 7¼£ Alvarado F T 123 L 4.70 Oat Milk Latte125£ Zafferana123¶£ Amanda Rose123¡ saved ground,no threat 9
30Jun23 Pln5 ft 6f¸» :23»¶ :45¾¹ 1:11¹º 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 65-75 3 3 4¸ 3¹ 3¹¡ 3» Rivera S 125 L 6.80 Blursday125¸¢ Barbera120¸£ Elegance Code125¶¢ 2w-ins,outkicked 6
03Jun23 GG2 ft o 6f¼^ :22¹¾ :46¹» 1:11¾¶ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 79-71 2 3 4¸¢ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Rivera S 125 L 2.50 1151 Elegance Code125¶¡ Laura Branigan120¾ J and M Express125» 3-2w,proved best 4
20May23 GG2 fm p 1m½^ :49¶½ 1:14¾½ 1:40º¿ 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-18) 76-68 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 2¡ 2º Rivera S 125 L 2.00 1136 Ela Calimera Mou125º Elegance Code125¶¢ Tiz My Princess125¸¡ press outs,no match,3p 7
21Apr23 SA3 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¹¿ :45¸¸ 1:09¹^ 35k Mcl 50000 10-69 4 2 7¶^ 7¾¡ 7º¢ 5» Espinoza V 126 L 3.50 1138 Irish Patsy118¸¢ Precipice118¨© Paid in Gold113¶£ 2w,mvd out str,imprvd 8
26Mar23 SA5 fm p 1m¶¸^ :48º½ 1:13¹¼ 1:38¸½ 35klMsw 67000 62-53 2 3¸ 3¸ 1«¬ 4¸ 5»¢ Espinoza V 126 L 2.80 1128 Shezmisbehaving126¸ Ashleys Sandcastle114¶ Candy On Top126¶¢ bid inside 5/16,flattn 9
12Feb23 SA1 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :48¹¼ 1:13¸¿ 1:37½¸ 45klMsw 67000 77-71 7 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 3¶ 4¶£ Dettori L 124 L 3.00 1127 Smart Monique124¡ Candy On Top124¶ Shezmisbehaving124¨μ 4-2w,bid2w1/4,faltered 7
Workout(s): 28 Jul 23 Pln 4F ft :49h 3/17 19 Jul 23 Pln 4F ft :49h 8/12 22 Jun 23 Pln 4F ft :51.2h 8/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
*Morning Line Odds are prepared prior to scratch time.

a
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GOLDEN GATE FIELDS - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $2 Rolling Double / $1 Superfecta (.10 min) / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / $1 Rolling Super High Five

6 Golden Gate Fields
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,500. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $8,000, if for $7,000,
allowed 2 lbs. (Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Five And One Half Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Perfectly JulieÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Run Brother Ron - Line Leader by Brave Cat, CA
White, Multi-Color Parrot and Brown Whip in Black Circle on Back, Multi-Color Bars

57 $8,000 Own: Meister, Orsi or Schmitt
Trn: Marcia Stortz (5-0-0-1)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (26-0-1-4) 125

2023: 3 0 0 0 $1,740 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,160
2022: 14 2 1 2 $32,520 AllWeather:10 1 0 2 $17,700
Life: 19 2 1 2 $35,210 Distance: 9 1 0 0 $13,570

Track: 11 1 0 2 $19,020
11Aug23 SR2 fm p 5f¸^ :22¸¸ :45¹^ :57½» 3gk SOC 4000/8000 78-66 3 5 5¹¢ 5»¡ 5»¡ 4¼¡ Herrera C 125 bfL 8.90 Lucy Treasure125¸¢ Austrian Navy125¸¢ Don't Tell Hydee125¸ 3-4w,drifted out turn 5
09Jul23 Pln2 ft 5K¶^» :22º¼ :45¿½ 1:06^¿ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)nw2/L/x 95-53 5 5 2«¬ 3¹¡ 6¹¢ 7»£ Castellanos A 125 bfL 17.40 Shout It Out125¶¢ Liam's Secret125¶ Torrey's Girl125¡ wprssd btwn,tk up 5/16 7
25Jun23 Pln6 ft 6f¸^ :23»½ :46¹¹ 1:11¹¶ 3gk Wcl 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L/x-w 85-54 2 3 2¡ 5º¡ 5¶^ 6¶¾¢ Alvarado F T 125 bL 8.10 Morning Addiction125¼£ Never Sway125¸¢ Get'em Tiger125¡ brief speed,gave way 6
09Dec22 Lrc2 ft 5K¼^ :22¹» :46¶¾ 1:04»¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L/x 78-45 2 5 2¶¡ 5¹¡ 7¶º 7¶¾ Ellingwood E A 124 bfL 10.60 Irish Wahine110¶ Busy Paynter124¶£ Lilly Babe120¶£wbpd btw st,shuffld trn 7
18Nov22 GG3 ft o 6f¼^ :21½¾ :44¿¶ 1:11¶º 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 103-58 6 4 4¸ 4¹¡ 5» 6¿ Amador S R 123 bfL 24.20 1185 Lady in a Hurry123¡ Mary Margaret119¹¢ The Arcadian Way120¡ stlkd 2w-ins,tired 6
29Oct22 GG6 ft o 6f¼^ :21¿¸ :44¾¹ 1:10¹¹ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-18)nw2/L/x 90-62 6 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 4º 6¾¢ Amador S R 125 bfL 13.80 1184 Redstwirlingdancer123¶ Mary Margaret123£ Swanee125» trckd 3-4w,faded 7
30Sep22 GG7 ft o 6f¼^ :21¾¶ :44¼^ 1:11^º 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 106-73 4 2 3¶¡ 2º¡ 2º¡ 3¹¡ Amador S R 123 bfL 24.50 1171 Ashley's Rainbow122¶£ Uncaged Kitty123¶£ Perfectly Julie123¡ stlkd 2w,held 3rd 6
Workout(s): 2 Sep 23 GGo 5F ft 1:01.1h 7/25 25 Aug 23 GG o 5F ft 1:02.1h 6/14 4 Aug 23 SR 5F ft 1:04.4h 7/9 22 Jul 23 Pln 5F ft 1:00.2h 2/35

2
6-1 White

Bold MistressÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Vronsky - Common Truth by Bertrando, CA
Blue, White Circle "M" on Back, Black and White Checked Sleeves

65 $8,000 Own: Steve Moger
Trn: Ed Moger, Jr. (10-1-1-2)

IRVING OROZCO (21-3-3-4) 125

2023: 2 1 0 0 $7,650 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 2 1 1 0 $10,700 AllWeather:7 1 3 1 $47,896
Life: 12 3 3 1 $64,346 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $8,686

Track: 7 1 3 1 $47,896
21Jul23 Sac1 ft 5f¼» :22¼¸ :46¸» :58¾» 3gk Clm 3200nw2/L/x 79-76 5 2 1¶ 1¶ 1» 1º£ Orozco I 125 L *.80 Bold Mistress125º£ Riviera Sunrise125¹¡ Jersey Bird122£ well handled,held sway 5
25Jun23 Pln8 ft 5K¶^» :22º¼ :45¾¹ 1:04¿» 3gk Wcl 5000nw2/L/x-w 94-60 4 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 5¿ Duran F 125 bL 2.70 Shout It Out125¶£ Tiz a Tiger125¸¡ Jays Angel125¨μ showed speed,tired 6
04Sep22 GG8 ft o 5K¶¸» :21»¿ :45¹½ 1:05^º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x 94-72 2 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ Amador S R 125 bL 4.90 975 Gardees World125¶¡ Bold Mistress125¨© Jaycee122¶¡ wwaited 1/4,outkicked 7
22Jul22 Sac1 ft 5f¾» :22¸¼ :45º^ :58¹º 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)nw2/L 80-79 4 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1£ Amador S R 125 bL *1.60 Bold Mistress125£ Blueberry Muffin122º Clear Win125¡ wbbld st,proved best 5
05Sep21 Dmr4 ft 5K½» :21¼^ :45¼¶ 1:04¿¼ 3 k Clm 16000 67--- 1 5 6¹¡ 7½ 8¶¾ 8º¶¡ Franco G 120 bL 17.60 What Goes On Tour120¶ Liv and Let Liv120¹¢ Jasmine Chieftain120«¬ wclimbd early,drftd 6wd 8
15Aug21 Dmr6 ft 6Kº» :22^¿ :45¶º 1:17¿¾ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 91-67 11 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 3º 5¾¡ Franco G 120 bL 38.90 Flat Out Joy124¼¡ Angel's Advocate124¡ Secret Maneuver115¡ 4wide turn, weakened 11
30May21 GG5 ft o 6f¼^ :22¹¶ :45»» 1:11½½ 3 k Str 50000nw2/L/x 93-56 2 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 6½ 7¿£ Pena B 120 bL 11.50 965 Benson118£ Austrian Navy119¶ Crazy About You120¡ stalked rail, gave way 7
Workout(s): 4 Sep 23 GGo 4F ft :49h 8/44 27 Aug 23 GG o 4F ft :48.1h 9/64 20 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :50h 37/65 7 Aug 23 GG o 4F ft :49.2h 32/79

3
6-1 Blue

Hayden's AngelÀ (L)
Ch.f.4 Field Commission - Avenging Angel by Stephen Got Even, CA
Electric Green, White Stripe on Front, White "Bar M Bar" on Back

71 $8,000 Own: Browne Cattle Co. Inc.
Trn: Monty R. Meier (3-0-0-2)

PABLO FLORES (1-0-0-1) 125

2023: 5 1 0 0 $13,140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 6 1 0 2 $13,080 AllWeather:11 2 1 2 $26,950
Life: 13 2 1 2 $28,870 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $2,970

Track: 11 2 1 2 $26,950
03Aug23 SR6 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¿ :46¹¼ 1:11¹¶ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L/x 52-73 4 5 7»£ 7»¡ 7º£ 4º£ Herrera H 125 bL 7.40 Torrey's Girl125¶ Raucous Tizzy112¸£ Liam's Secret125¶ wbmpd st,bid 3w,evenly 7
25Jun23 Pln6 ft 6f¸^ :23»½ :46¹¹ 1:11¹¶ 3gk Wcl 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L/x 81-73 3 2 4¶ 3¸¡ 3» 4¿¡ Herrera H 125 bL 12.00 Morning Addiction125¼£ Never Sway125¸¢ Get'em Tiger125¡ chsd btwn,tired late 6
09Jun23 GG6 ft o 6f¼^ :22¸½ :45¸¿ 1:10º¼ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14) 96-82 4 2 2¶ 2¶ 2º 4º£ Herrera H 123 wL 12.90 1039 Lagatha123¸ Jasmine Chieftain123£ Blushing Bay121¸ close up,3w,gave way 6
14May23 GG6 ft o 6f¼^ :22½^ :46¼¹ 1:12¸¼ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L 80-73 6 1 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1£ Herrera H 125 L 15.80 1042 Hayden's Angel125£ Hannah in a Hurry125¨μ Silent Beauty125¡ 3w,drifted str,prevail 8
14Apr23 GG2 ft o 5K¶¹^ :21½¶ :45¼½ 1:05¸½ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L 107-77 2 1 2¡ 1¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ Espinoza A 123 wL 15.90 1038 Mystic Tbilisi125¶ Thismustbetheplace125«¬ Good Focus125¡ showed speed,outkicked 5
04Jun22 GG5 ft o 6f¼^ :22ºº :45¼^ 1:10¾¼ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L/x 77-67 4 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 4¹ 7¼£ Terrero P M 120 wL 45.30 Loud Fusaichi120¶ Red Hot Lass125¡ Half Hoping125¡ tracked pace,tired 7
20May22 GG5 ft o 6f¼^ :22º» :46º» 1:12¿¸ 3 k Mcl 8000 92-63 5 2 2¶ 1¡ 1¹ 1º¢ Martinez A 113½ L 4.20 980 Hayden's Angel113º¢ Circle of Royalty120¹ Quitchersnivelin120¸ trckd,bid,pulled away 8
Workout(s): 4 Sep 23 GGo 5F ft 1:01.3h 8/33 28 Aug 23 GGo 5F ft 1:00h 4/39 21 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :48.2h 6/79 14 Aug 23 GGo 3F ft :39.1h 10/13

4
5-1 Yellow

Two TwelveÀ (L)
B.m.5 Roi Charmant - Lavender Touch by Touch Gold, CA
Blue, Apple Green "V/T" in Racetrack Emblem on Back

71 $8,000 Own: Victor M. Trujillo
Trn: Owner (9-0-2-1)

EPIFANIO GARCIA (8-0-1-2) 125

2023: 8 2 1 3 $26,245 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2022: 4 0 1 1 $10,170 AllWeather:8 1 2 3 $24,250
Life: 12 2 2 4 $36,415 Distance: 7 1 2 3 $22,390

Track: 8 1 2 3 $24,250
05Aug23 SR6 fm p¶^ 5f¸^ :22¼¼ :46»¹ :58»¼ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 84-63 7 6 4¸ 3¶¡ 6º¡ 8¾£ Garcia E 125 bL 5.00 Westward Breeze125¨© Harbor's Rose125«¬ Sweet Layla Rae123£ antsy,stdy early,2-4w 8
29Jul23 Sac6 ft 5K¾^ :21»¿ :44¸¶ 1:03»¹ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 113-82 4 1 1¹ 1º 1¶¡ 3¸¡ Castellanos A 120 bL 4.00 Zippy Baby125¸ Dr Pescado125¡ Two Twelve120¨μ speed,caught,lost 2nd 6
18Jun23 Pln8 ft 5f¶^^ :21¿¿ :45^¾ :58»º 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 94-80 5 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1¶£ Roman E A 125 bL *1.50 Two Twelve125¶£ Pretty Thirsty122£ Cry Me a Runner125¸ pace, lead, widened 8
29May23 GG3 ft o 5K¶¹^ :21º¶ :45¸¾ 1:04¾¹ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L 106-64 3 3 1¸ 1¸ 1¸ 3¹¢ Rivera S 125 bL *1.30 1184 Hannah in a Hurry125¶¢ Lassie Cat125¸ Two Twelve125¹¡ speed,gave way,held 3d 5
14Apr23 GG4 ft o 5K¶¹^ :21º» :45¸¹ 1:05¶¹ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L-c 121-80 1 1 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1¸ 2¶¡ Barbosa C 110¶ b̂L 2.30 1181 Dad Bod125¶¡ Two Twelve110¨μ River's Behest125¹ showed speed,caught 6

Claimed by Trujillo Victor from MJVET Stables for $4,000, Wong Jonathan - Trainer
18Mar23 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54¼»½ :53º¿¹ 3gk Alw 17000nw1/r/L ---64 4 4 3¶¢ -- 3º¡ 4¼ Garcia E 126 bL 1.50 Aunt Opal126¡ Talkative Gal126º Truth Prevails126¶¡ chased 3w,weaken 1/8 4
09Mar23 GG6 ft o 5K¶¹» :22¹¶ :45»½ 1:05¶¿ 4gk Clm 4000nw2/L-c 97-78 4 4 1º 1½ 1½ 1º Espinoza A 123 bL *.70 1174 Two Twelve123º Daddys Nina116¶£ Zakkiyyah123£ speed,geared down 7

Claimed by MJVET Stables from Lusk, Gary and Lusk, Deborah for $4,000, Steiner Jack - Trainer
Workout(s): a27 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :47h 1/64 8 Jul 23 Sac 4F ft :48h 2/27

5
8-5 Green

Don't Tell Hydee (L)
B.f.4 Gormley - My Catriona by Tactical Cat, FL
Black, Gold and Orange "HTR" and Horseshoe on Back, Gold and Orange Bars

73 $8,000 Own: Hat Trick Racing
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (19-5-2-3)

EVIN A. ROMAN (33-8-4-6) 125

2023: 7 2 2 1 $28,280 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $1,680
2022: 9 4 2 0 $39,640 AllWeather:13 5 3 0 $59,390
Life: 18 6 5 1 $74,520 Distance: 6 1 3 0 $21,980

Track: 13 5 3 0 $59,390
11Aug23 SR2 fm p 5f¸^ :22¸¸ :45¹^ :57½» 3gk SOC 4000 - N 79-71 2 4 4¹ 3¹ 3¹ 3º¡ Orozco I 125 bL 2.30 Lucy Treasure125¸¢ Austrian Navy125¸¢ Don't Tell Hydee125¸ chsd btwn 2w,outkicked 5
08Jul23 Pln3 ft 5K¶^» :23^¶ :45¾¿ 1:04»º 3gk Clm 20000 (20-18)nw2/L/x-v 63-41 1 4 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 5¶¶ 5¸^ Roman E A 125 bL 2.30 City Glitter125¸¢ Austrian Navy125¸£ Jacrodra's Devil125¾ wtk up 5/16,gave way 5
16Jun23 Pln3 ft 6f¸^ :24»º :47»¸ 1:12^º 3gk Clm 20000 (20-18)nw2/L/x 49-83 5 3 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ Roman E A 125 bL *2.00 City Glitter125¡ Don't Tell Hydee125¡ Dress Rehearsal125¶¢ sent,met bid,bested 5
19May23 GG3 ft o 5K¶¹» :21½¼ :45¸¶ 1:05^º 3gk Clm 20000 (20-18)nw2/L/x-c 102-74 3 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 5¸ Ayuso A 125 bfL *1.40 917 Crystal Proof125¡ Lila At the Beach125¶¢ City Glitter123¨© pace inside, faltered 5

Claimed by Hat Trick Racing from Meathe, William, Riggs, Kevin and Rudy, Roman for $20,000, Thomas Jamey R. - Trainer
26Mar23 GG8 ft o 6f»» :22º^ :45¾º 1:11^¹ 4gk SOC 4000 - N 98-90 7 1 2¶ 2«¬ 1¹ 1«¬ Ayuso A 122 bfL 4.00 895 Don't Tell Hydee122«¬ A Dime for Me122¸ Austrian Navy125¶¢ pressed,all out,lasted 7
12Feb23 GG3 ft o 5f¶^» :22¾¶ :45¾¿ :58^¿ 4gk SOC 4000 - N 56-90 3 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¨μ Escobedo A 113½ bL 5.70 895 Don't Tell Hydee113¨μ A Dime for Me120¹¡ Get'em Tiger120¶¢ showed speed,lasted 5
20Jan23 GG8 ft o 5K¶¹» :23¶º :46º¿ 1:04¼^ 4gk SOC 4000 - N 50-82 2 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¹ Escobedo A 116½ bfL 5.90 893 A Dime for Me120¹ Don't Tell Hydee116«¬ Get'em Tiger123£ pace, held place 6
Workout(s): 28 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :48.3h 14/58 27 Jul 23 Pln 5F ft 1:00h 2/13 1 Jul 23 Pln 4F ft :47.4h 3/32

6
8-1 Black

Lion's LairÀ (L)
Ch.f.4 Stanford - Lisa's Lion by Lion Heart, CA
Lime Green, Orange "17" on Emerald Green Clover on Back, White, Green and Orange Bars on Sleeves

69 $8,000 Own: Frances Jefferson
Trn: Arnold B. Torres (2-0-0-0)

HUGO HERRERA (6-0-0-0) 125

2023: 6 0 2 0 $9,740 Turf: 2 0 0 2 $4,200
2022: 9 1 0 3 $18,450 AllWeather:12 1 3 0 $29,446
Life: 19 2 3 3 $57,576 Distance: 10 1 1 0 $17,640

Track: 14 1 3 2 $33,646
03Jun23 GG1 ft o 5K¶¸» :21¼¿ :45¼^ 1:03½¹ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 57-73 4 6 6¼¡ 6» 6»¡ 5½£ Burnham M 113¶ b̂fL 42.40 1089 My Legal Bet123¸¡ Miss Ives125¶ Angi's Thirsty125£ ins-4w,no factor 6
16Apr23 GG9 ft o 5K¶¶» :22^^ :45½½ 1:04¹¸ 3gk Wcl 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L/x 75-69 2 8 6¹¡ 6º¢ 6¹ 8¿£ Rivera S 125 bfL 15.70 1077 Dress Rehearsal125¶¢ Crystal Proof125¸¡ Magical Lady125¨μwstumbled start, chased 8
24Mar23 GG4 ft o 6f»» :23¼» :47¾^ 1:13^º 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L/x 52-78 4 4 3¹ 5¸ 3¹ 2¶ Rivera S 123 bL 28.30 1080 Magical Lady123¶ Lion's Lair123¶¡ Bold Daughter123¡ stdy early,2w,rallied 6
03Mar23 GG6 ft o 5K¶¸^ :22¾¿ :46»º 1:04¾¸ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L/x 42-73 1 1 3¸ 4¸ 2¶ 4¸ Rivera S 123 bL 13.10 1074 City Glitter123¶¢ Magical Lady123£ Bold Daughter123«¬ close up,outfinished 6
10Feb23 GG4 ft o 5K¶º» :22º¿ :45½» 1:04¹¼ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L/x 55-78 4 3 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4º¡ Herrera H 123 bL 13.80 1074 Emily Smiles123¸¡ Spun Beautiful123¨© Magical Lady123¸ inside bid,gave way 6
21Jan23 GG2 ft o 5K¶¹^ :23º½ :47¶¹ 1:05½¼ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L/x 43-77 3 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ Herrera H 123 bL 8.90 1082 Miracle in Motion123«¬ Lion's Lair123«¬ Bold Daughter123¸ set pace,nailed,gamely 5
27Nov22 GG7 ft o 5K¶¹^ :21¿^ :46^¶ 1:04»¹ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L 74-73 1 2 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1£ Rivera S 123 bL 39.90 1082 Lion's Lair123£ Zakkiyyah125¨© Emily Smiles123º¢ trckd ins,found more 6
Workout(s): 2 Sep 23 GGo 4F ft :50.2h 17/31 18 Aug 23 GG o 5F ft 1:02.3h 8/12 29 Jul 23 Pln 4F ft :48.4h 10/27 2 Jul 23 Pln 4F ft :50.3h 21/37

7
4-1 Orange

Tiz a TigerÀ (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Smiling Tiger - Tizzy Retsina by Cee's Tizzy, CA
Red, Black C-Punch on Back

72 $8,000 Own: Irvin Racing Stable
Trn: Bill McLean (15-0-3-5)

SANTOS RIVERA (28-4-8-2) 125

2023: 8 0 4 0 $15,140 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2022: 9 1 1 1 $18,550 AllWeather:18 2 3 1 $54,030
Life: 21 2 5 1 $59,980 Distance: 12 2 3 1 $47,250

Track: 19 2 3 1 $54,480
06Aug23 SR3 ft 5K¾^ :22¼¹ :46^¼ 1:04»¼ 3gk Wcl 6250cnd 66-72 3 4 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 2º£ Rivera S 125 L 6.00 Tiger Queen125º£ Tiz a Tiger125¡ Maycee Jo125¹ stp slw,3w,up 2nd 4
25Jun23 Pln8 ft 5K¶^» :22º¼ :45¾¹ 1:04¿» 3gk Wcl 5000nw2/L/x 61-78 6 6 6» 6¸£ 4¶¡ 2¶£ Rivera S 125 L 5.00 Shout It Out125¶£ Tiz a Tiger125¸¡ Jays Angel125¨μwstmbld st,5w,2nd best 6
28May23 GG2 ft o 5K¶¸^ :22¸¼ :45ºº 1:03¿¼ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)nw2/L/x 55-65 5 4 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¼ 4½ Rivera S 125 L 1.90 1141 Spun Beautiful125¸ Torrey's Girl125¸ Blueberry Muffin125¹ chsd 4w,gave way 5
13May23 GG5 ft o 1m¶»^ :48»¿ 1:13¹½ 1:39º¾ 3gk Clm 10500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L/x 69-75 1 3º 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4¸¡ 4¹ Roman E A 123 L 10.70 1136 She's So Shiny125¨μ Feeling Flush125¶¡ Big Fame123¶¢ inside bid,outkicked 5
16Apr23 GG9 ft o 5K¶¶» :22^^ :45½½ 1:04¹¸ 3gk Wcl 10500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L/x 69-83 8 6 7º¡ 8»¢ 7¹¡ 4º Ayuso A 123 L 15.60 1130 Dress Rehearsal125¶¢ Crystal Proof125¸¡ Magical Lady125¨μ 3w trip; evenly late 8
09Mar23 GG1 ft o 5K¶¸» :23^º :47¸¹ 1:06º¶ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x 54-74 1 2 4¸¡ 4¹ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Rivera S 123 L 2.60 1132 Jaycee123¶¡ Tiz a Tiger123¶ Clochard Street123¶ inside,closed,held 2nd 5
04Feb23 GG4 ft o 6f¼^ :22¸¼ :45¼¶ 1:12^½ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x 79-73 5 4 5º 5¸ 2¶ 2¡ Rivera S 123 L 13.70 1131 Austrian Navy123¡ Tiz a Tiger123£ Nan Elizabeth123¸¡ loomed 4w,held at bay 7
Workout(s): 3 Sep 23 GGo 5F ft 1:01.2h 10/44 27 Aug 23 GG o 5F ft 1:03.1h 41/46 29 Jul 23 Pln 5F ft 1:02.4h 31/46 21 Jul 23 Pln 5F ft 1:03h 5/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equipment Change: Hayden's Angel will race with Hind Shoes Off
Equipment Change: Perfectly Julie,Hayden's Angel will race with Blinkers Off
*Morning Line Odds are prepared prior to scratch time.

a
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GOLDEN GATE FIELDS - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 min) / $2 Rolling Double / $1 Rolling Super High Five

7 Golden Gate Fields
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000, if for $22,500, allowed 2 lbs. Five
Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Soo BrooklynÀ (L)
B.f.4 Finnegans Wake - Strike At Daylight by Strike for Glory, CA
Green, Black Running Horses, Dark Green "TV", Purple and Dark Green "HWH" on Back

66 $25,000 Own: Hector M. Rangel & Howard Rubin
Trn: Howie Rubin (1-0-0-0)

IRVING OROZCO (21-3-3-4) 125

2023: 2 0 1 0 $5,428 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 7 0 1 0 $9,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 2 0 $15,758 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 0 1 0 $10,330
02Jul23 Pln8 ft 6f¸» :23¸» :45¿º 1:12¶º 3gk Msw 26000 80-75 2 4 4¸¡ 5º 4º 4¹¡ Monroy F 125 bfL 12.90 Anna's Music125¹ Oh Angel122¨© Zoe's Pride122¡ wrough trip,ran on late 6
11Jun23 GG10 ft o 5K¶¹^ :21¹¸ :44½¸ 1:03¼¼ 3gk Wmc 25000 (25-22.5)-w 54-63 7 6 6½ 6»¡ 4¼ 2½ Monroy F 125 bfL 12.90 1121 Dawn At Last120½ Soo Brooklyn125¨© Square Fun125¶¡ lagged,2-3w,up 2nd 7
25Jun22 Pln6 ft 5K¿» :22¾¹ :45º½ 1:04½» 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 50-73 5 6 6º¡ 4» 4º¡ 2º Flores P 122 bL 9.60 Orissa122º Soo Brooklyn122¶ R Silver Flash125¸¡ woff slow,4w,rallied 2d 6
05Jun22 GG3 ft u 1m¶º» :47½¸ 1:12¼¸ 1:38¼^ 3 k Msw 30000 84-66 4 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 4¾ 4¶^ Gomez A 120 bL 14.20 1064 Run for My Honey120¿ J and M Express120¡ Big Jolt120¡ 2-3wide,weakened 4
21May22 GG6 ft o 6f¼^ :22º» :45º¸ 1:10¼¶ 3 k Msw 30000 57-56 6 5 5»¡ 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 6¶¶ Couton J 120 bL 23.50 925 One Silk Stocking120£ Ascendancy120¶¢ A Little Bit Crazy122¹£ chsd 2w,tired 7
30Apr22 GG8 ft o 1B¶¶» :47º¹ 1:12¸º 1:45¹¼ 3 k Stk - CalOaksB - 75k 117-61 2 1¸¡ 1¸ 4¸¡ 6¿¢ 6¶½¢ Amador S R 122 b 63.60 1058 Anthonys Cleopatra122¹£ Music Festival122«¬ She's Got a Way122¹¢ set pace,faded 6
23Apr22 GG5 ft o 6f¼^ :22½» :45»¼ 1:11¶¹ 3gk Msw 30000 51-64 3 6 5º 6» 7¾¡ 7¼ Martinez A 113½ bL 37.10 1059 Classic Dr Al120¶ Surfline120¨© Piazzetta126¶¡ wpinched start,gave way 7
27Mar22 GG9 ft o 6f¼^ :22º¾ :45¾¿ 1:11¶½ 3 k Msw 30000 71-62 9 5 5¹ 5¸ 10»¢ 10¾¡ Herrera C 120 L 50.40 1087 Amaaza122¶ Engee Ombee120«¬ Grazin At Sunrise120¶£ 6w 3/16,gave way 11
04Mar22 GG8 ft o 6f¼^ :22¹¾ :46¹¼ 1:11¼¿ 3 klMsw 39000 84-63 7 7 5¸£ 5¹ 4º 4½£ Amador S R 121 bL 42.50 1088 Viva La Fiesta120¼£ Engee Ombee120¡ Happy Is120¡ chsd 3w,no late kick 10
26Dec21 GG7 ft o 5K¶¹^ :21¾^ :45º¿ 1:04¼¹ 2 klMsw 39000 38-41 10 9 8¾ 8½ 10¶^ 10¶º¡ Flores P 119 w 80.00 1086 Power Surge119£ Autism Innocence119¶¢ Dulce Emma119¨©woff slow,5w,no impact 10
Workout(s): a6 Sep 23 GGo 3F ft :37.3h 1/5 a31 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :48.1h 1/5

2
8-1 White

Gentle JuliaÀ (L)
Ch.f.3 City Wolf - Classically Lit by Lite the Fuse, CA
White, Multi-Color Parrot and Brown Whip in Black Circle on Back, Multi-Color Bars

54 $25,000 Own: Bernardo Orsi or George F. Schmitt
Trn: Marcia Stortz (5-0-0-1)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (26-0-1-4) 122

2023: 2 0 1 0 $5,028 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 4 0 0 0 $5,406 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 0 $10,434 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $3,378

Track: 1 0 0 0 $450
11Aug23 SR3 ft 5K¾^ :22»¸ :46¸» 1:04¾º 3gk Mcl 20000 79-64 1 1 1¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 2»¡ Herrera C 123 bL 4.80 Bobby's Genie124»¡ Gentle Julia123¸¡ Really Satisfying122¹¢ showed speed,2nd best 4
17Jun23 Pln2 ft 5K¿» :22º¶ :46¶¿ 1:05½¾ 3gk Msw 26000 92-55 4 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 3º¡ 4½ Castellanos A 122 b 13.00 Lady Wolf122¶ Hey Barmaid122»¡ Rafanelli122¡ close up,gave way 5
29Jul22 Sac4 ft 5K¾^ :22¾¼ :47¶¶ 1:05¿¹ 2 k Msw 26000 60-47 1 3 3¶¡ 4¸ 4º 4»£ Amador S R 122 f 6.60 Majestic Oops120¶¢ Matchless121¶ Jersey Star120¹¡ chsd ins,gave way 5
02Jul22 Pln3 ft 5f¿» :22»» :46¶^ :59»¿ 2 k Msw 26000 76-56 4 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¹ 4¼ Amador S R 122 f 16.40 Smiling Lady122¸¢ Bet de Vron120¹ Jersey Star120£ hustled,weakened 6
24Jun22 Pln1 ft 5f¿» :22¼¾ :46¼½ :59½¸ 2 k Mcl 20000 (20-18) 49-49 1 2 4¸¡ 4¹ 4»¡ 4¼ Espinoza A 122 f 3.10 Madame Gazelle122£ Fixyurhairupretty122º¢ Danzing Road122¶ chsd 2wide,no rally 6
27May22 GG4 ft o 5f¶¶^ :21º¹ :45¿¾ :59¶¼ 2 k Msw 30000 72-44 6 5 5º¡ 5» 6½ 7¾ Martinez A 113½ f 29.40 913 Fumano's Girl118¸¡ Yvonne's Miss118¨© Danzigs Star Storm119¨μ chsd 3w,gave way 8
Workout(s): 2 Sep 23 GGo 5F ft 1:01.2h 9/25 25 Aug 23 GGo 5F ft 1:02.1h 6/14 a4 Aug 23 SR 5F ft 1:02h 1/9 22 Jul 23 Pln 5F ft 1:01.1h 9/35

3
12-1 Blue

SelsaeÀ (L)
Ch.f.4 Northern Causeway - Elegant Trick by English Channel, CA
Royal Blue, Blue Emblem on Red Shield on Back, Blue Cuffs on Green Sleeves

40 $25,000 Own: Rozamund Barclay
Trn: Gloria Haley (3-0-0-0)

HUGO HERRERA (6-0-0-0) 125

2023: 1 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $450 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $450

Track: 1 0 0 0 $450
21May23 GG7 fm p¸^ 5f¶»^ :22¹» :46¿¸ :59¸¿ 3gk Mcl 12500 4-40 3 5 5¶^ 5¶¸ 5¶¹ 5¶^¢ Gomez A 125 L 16.20 935 Whatwasthenisnow123¶¡ Valerie123£ Standforgrit122» woff slowly, trailed, 5
Workout(s): 4 Sep 23 GGo 4F ft :49.3h 18/44 28 Aug 23 GG o 3F ft :37.2hg 7/21 21 Aug 23 GG o 4F ft :50.3h 62/79 13 Aug 23 GGo 5F ft 1:02.4h 17/22

4
15-1 Yellow

Escape the HeatÀ (L)
Ch.f.4 Coil - Heatology by Unusual Heat, CA
Blue, Apple Green "Trujillo" and Map of Mexico on Back, Apple Green Stripe on Sleeves

23 $22,500 Own: Nancy Salas-Ibarra or Floriberta Trujillo
Trn: Marcelino Trujillo (3-0-0-0)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (17-2-1-2) 123

2023: 1 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $450 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $450
27Aug23 GG4 ft o 6f¼^ :22¿¶ :46¸¿ 1:12^¹ 3gk Mcl 8000 51-23 6 4 4º¡ 5º 7¿ 7¸^¡ Castellanos A 125 fwL 14.70 1211 Smoove as Silk122¸ All Hallows122¶¡ Pleasant Warning122¹ bumped, done after 1/2 7
Workout(s): 14 Aug 23 GGo 5F ft 1:01.2h 11/34 7 Aug 23 GGo 5F ft 1:04hg 42/51 30 Jul 23 Pln 5F ft 1:02.3h 19/29 23 Jul 23 Pln 4F ft :50.2h 41/50

5
10-1 Green

ValerieÀ (L)
Ch.f.3 Grazen - Share the Sugar by Heatseeker (IRE), CA
Red, White "IPB" Emblem, Red Chevrons on White Sleeves

51 $25,000 Own: Ivan P. Becerra
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-1)

ALEJANDRO GOMEZ (17-4-1-6) 122

2023: 12 0 3 3 $15,860 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $2,800
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 3 3 $15,860 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,250

Track: 8 0 2 2 $10,960
27Aug23 GG4 ft o 6f¼^ :22¿¶ :46¸¿ 1:12^¹ 3gk Mcl 8000 81-45 1 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 4¹¡ 6¶^¡ Pena B 124 L 10.10 936 Smoove as Silk122¸ All Hallows122¶¡ Pleasant Warning122¹ cleared, faded stretch 7
13Aug23 SR3 ft 5K¼» :22¼¾ :47¹¶ 1:06º¾ 3gk Mcl 8000 89-33 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 6¸£ 6¶¹¢ Burnham M 112¶ L̂ *1.20 Blue Eyed Jo122¶ Caligraphy125¸£ The River Mangita112¶¢ cont pace ins,tired 6
04Aug23 SR4 ft 5K¾^ :22¾¼ :47^^ 1:05¼¿ 3 k Mcl 8000 62-64 9 3 3¶ 3¶ 2¡ 2¸ Burnham M 112¶ L̂ 4.00 Lisa's Valentine122¸ Valerie112«¬ Pleasant Warning122¨μ stlkd 3w,bid,outfinish 9
23Jul23 Sac4 ft 5K½» :22»¼ :45¸¹ 1:04½¹ 3g lMcl 8000 76-67 3 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ Burnham M 110¶ L̂ 15.30 Jersey Babe122¶¡ Bronze One122«¬ Valerie110¸£ speed,weakened late 6
08Jul23 Pln8 ft 5f¿» :22»¶ :45¹¾ :59¹¿ 3gk Mcl 12500 56-49 1 2 4¸ 5» 6¾¡ 6¼¡ Burnham M 112¶ L̂ 7.80 Dancing Bonbon123¸¡ Standforgrit122¸ Runaway Sally122£ away well, needed more 6
21May23 GG7 fm p¸^ 5f¶»^ :22¹» :46¿¸ :59¸¿ 3gk Mcl 12500 47-63 2 4 4¹ 3¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ Pena B 123 L 3.70 941 Whatwasthenisnow123¶¡ Valerie123£ Standforgrit122» chased,rail bid,gamely 5
12May23 GG6 ft o 6f¼^ :22¹^ :46¶^ 1:12¹¾ 3 k Mcl 12500 83-55 6 3 4¹ 3¹ 2¶¡ 3¼¢ Pena B 123 L 9.10 935 Raucous Tizzy121¶¢ Barbera120» Valerie123¹¡ bid 3w,outkicked 6
29Apr23 GG12 ft o 5K¶¹^ :21¿¶ :45¶¾ 1:04»» 3 k Mcl 8000 76-67 6 4 4¸¡ 4¹ 4¾¡ 3¼¡ Pena B 123 L 17.40 960 Danehill Song120º¡ Whatwasthenisnow122¸ Valerie123¸¢ outkicked,ran on 3rd 9
08Apr23 GG6 ft o 6f¼^ :22¿¾ :46¼¼ 1:12¼½ 3 k Mcl 8000 75-52 6 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¸¡ 4¹£ Pena B 123 L 12.10 948 Serious Secret120¶¡ Sue Generous121¸¢ Tom's Pic120¨© close up,weakened 9
18Mar23 GG9 ft o 5K¶¹» :22º¿ :46¹¾ 1:06¶¿ 3 k Mcl 8000 59-44 9 2 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 4º 7½£ Pena B 123 L 2.60 955 Sheza Queen Bee120¹ Cute Renegade123£ Bikini Nation120¶¢ wide bid; faltered str 10
Workout(s): 4 Sep 23 GGo 5F ft 1:02.1h 10/33 2 Jul 23 Pln 5F ft 1:03.1h 21/34 25 Jun 23 Pln 5F ft 1:06h 40/48 18 Jun 23 Pln 5F ft 1:07h 40/42

6
5-1 Black

Harbor's BeautyÀ (L1)
B.f.3 Gig Harbor - Bandon Beauty by Monsajem, CA
Red, White Circle "O'L" on Back

0.00 $25,000 Own: Timothy Francis O'Leary
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (19-5-2-3)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (38-8-7-8) 122

2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 4 Sep 23 GGo 4F ft :48.2h 7/44 28 Aug 23 GG o 5F ft 1:00.2h 8/39 21 Aug 23 GGo 5F ft 1:02.2h 25/42 14 Aug 23 GG o 4F ft :50.3hg 34/59

7
6-1 Orange

After My Own HeartÀ (L1)
B.f.3 Rousing Sermon - Linda Lou by Dixie Union, CA
Navy Blue, White and Scarlet Thirds

53 $25,000 Own: Frank Ables
Trn: Bill McLean (15-0-3-5)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (8-0-2-2) 122

2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 1 0 0 0 $450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $450 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $450
21Oct22 GG6 ft o 5K¶º» :21»¼ :45¹½ 1:05º¼ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 58-53 7 5 7¼ 7½ 4½ 5º Terrero P M 120 15.10 980 Black Zabat113¶ Danielle's Secret120¸ Jersey Bird120¨© 3w,closed willingly 9
Workout(s): 3 Sep 23 GGo 5F ft 1:01.3h 12/44 28 Aug 23 GG o 5F ft 1:02h 20/39 21 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :48.4h 17/79 13 Aug 23 GG o 4F ft :49.2h 9/50

8
7-2 Pink

Sweet LakerÀ (L1)
Ch.f.3 Lakerville - Strawberry Tart by Atticus, CA
Black, Gold Circle "T" on Front, Back and Shoulders

0.00 $25,000 Own: Gogo Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (19-5-2-3)

EVIN A. ROMAN (33-8-4-6) 122

2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Aug 23 GGo 5F ft 1:02.2h 24/39 13 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :50.3h 33/50 30 Jul 23 Sac 5F ft 1:02.3h 20/23 22 Jul 23 Sac 5F ft 1:01.1h 6/17

9
5-2 Aqua

Zoe's PrideÀ (L)
Ch.f.3 Smiling Tiger - Princess Hillary by Maria's Mon, KY
Green, Small Green Shamrock in a Large White Shamrock on Back

63 $25,000 Own: Tom Mahlum or Paul Ryan
Trn: Tim McCanna (12-5-4-2)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (18-7-0-1) 122

2023: 4 0 0 1 $4,670 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2022: 1 0 0 1 $3,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 2 $8,270 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $600

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,050
23Jul23 Dmr10 ft 5K¿^ :22º» :46¹^ 1:04»¸ 3gklMcl 50000 25-53 4 7 7º¢ 7º 9½¡ 10¿¡ Espinoza A 120 bL 3.30 Camp Bashors Candy120¶ Rosie Ann Rules117¸£ Just Is120«¬wsteadied 2x early 11
02Jul23 Pln8 ft 6f¸» :23¸» :45¿º 1:12¶º 3gk Msw 26000 73-76 3 6 5¹¡ 4º 3¹¡ 3¹ Alvarado F T 122 bL 4.90 Anna's Music125¹ Oh Angel122¨© Zoe's Pride122¡ rallied 4w,missed 2nd 6
04Jun23 GG9 ft o 6f¼^ :22¼¹ :45½» 1:09¼¼ 3 k Msw 30000 57-66 9 4 4¸ 4¶¡ 6¾ 6¿¢ Alvarado F T 120 bL 9.60 1061 Halfway to Nowhere120¹¡ Isabel Ludlow122¡ I'm a Risque Girl120¸¡ close up,3w,weakened 9
19May23 GG5 fm p¸^ 5f¶»^ :21^^ :45¹¿ :58¶¾ 3 k Msw 30000 77-69 1 6 6¼ 6¿¡ 5¶^ 5» Alvarado F T 120 L 6.80 1055 She's Inthearmynow120¶¢ Hey Barmaid120¶¢ Bulletproof Too121¶¢ wlugged out turn 6
31Jul22 Emd4 ft 5K»¼ :21¾¹ :45¼º 1:05¹¸ 2 k Msw 24000 2-37 6 8 7¶^ 7¾¡ 5¼ 3¹£ Radke K 119 BL 8.60 Ila Veiw Too123¹¡ Chippewa119¨μ Zoe's Pride119¡ outside, late rally 8
Workout(s): 3 Sep 23 GGo 4F ft :49.3h 17/41 27 Aug 23 GG o 4F ft :49.2h 32/64 8 Aug 23 Dmr 4F ft :48.4h 4/17 a16 Jul 23 Pln 4F ft :47.4h 1/39
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equipment Change: Escape the Heat will race with Hind Shoes On
*Morning Line Odds are prepared prior to scratch time.

a
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GOLDEN GATE FIELDS - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 min) / $1 Rolling Super High Five

8 Golden Gate Fields
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000. Five And One Half Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Glorious DivinityÀ (L1)
B.f.3 Circumference (IRE) - Devant by Honour and Glory, CA
Red, Blue "TK" on Gold Yoke, Red Chevrons on Gold Sleeves

0.00 $5,000 Own: Benjamin E. Kelly or Faith Taylor
Trn: Faith Taylor (7-1-1-1)

SANTOS RIVERA (28-4-8-2) 122

2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 3 Sep 23 GGo 5F ft 1:03hg 30/44 27 Aug 23 GG o 5F ft 1:02.3h 34/46 20 Aug 23 GG o 4F ft :52.2h 61/65 13 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :50.1h 29/50

2
8-5 White

Lulu Lemon Drop (L)
B.f.3 Long On Value - Wild Lemon Gal by Lemon Drop Kid, FL
Orange, Royal Blue Hoop with "K" Front and Back, Blue Collar and Cuffs

74 $5,000 Own: Altamira Racing Stable, Kagele, Lantzman or Margolis
Trn: Peter Miller (0-0-0-0)

EVIN A. ROMAN (33-8-4-6) 122

2023: 6 0 1 1 $14,400 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $9,600
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $14,400 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Aug23 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¹^ :45¿¿ 1:11º½ 1:36»^ 3gk Mcl 50000 (62.5-50) 108-66 10 5¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 7¹£ 9¶¹ Hernandez J J 116 L 4.60 Annie's Joy118¶ Princess Midnight121¶¢ Port Ellen116¨μ wfloated out1st,ins,wkn 12
17Jun23 SA6 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46½¶ 1:10¿¾ 1:35¿» 35k Wmc 50000 (62.5-50) 99-79 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2¸¢ Hernandez J J 118 L *2.30 1019 Picture of a Lady124¸¢ Lulu Lemon Drop118¹¢ Candy On Top126£ pace 2w-ins,yielded 7
20May23 SA6 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46½½ 1:11^º 1:35º» 35k Msw 61000 90-80 3 4¹¡ 4¹ 4¹ 6¹¢ 6» Rispoli U 118 L 14.20 1020 Ruby Nell118¶¢ Sakura Flavor118£ Strikingly126«¬ tracked 2-3wd,no rally 8
28Apr23 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¹» :45¼¿ 1:10½¿ 35kjMoc 62500 (62.5-50)cnd-N 68-61 5 3 3¶ 2¶¡ 3º 3¶¶ Hernandez J J 120 L 1.70 1006 Anybody's Choice121¹¡ Side by Side119½¡ Lulu Lemon Drop120«¬ vie3deep,chsd3w,svd3rd 6
07Apr23 SA5 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¾» :45º¿ 1:09º¶ 35k Msw 67000 43-80 1 9 8»¡ 8» 5¼ 6º£ Maldonado E A 118 L 18.50 1019 Hayley Levade126¶ Sweet Trouble118¹¢ Spicybug120¨©wstep slw,ins,angld out 10
18Mar23 SA1 gd p¶^ 5K¸^ :21¹» :43¾¸ 1:03^¶ 35k Msw 67000 89-69 1 1 1¶ 1¶ 3¡ 8¼¢ Maldonado E A 118 bL 26.40 1033 Not Now118¡ Heart of the Night118¨© Jennifer's d'Light118«¬wbpd st,rail speed,wknd 9
Workout(s): 19 Aug 23 Slr 5F ft 1:02.2h 12/12 5 Aug 23 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1h 7/17 29 Jul 23 Slr 5F ft 1:03h 17/19 22 Jul 23 Slr 4F ft :48.4h 11/42

3
4-1 Blue

Exclusively NobleÀ (L)
Ch.f.3 Noble Mission (GB) - Exclusive Game by Redattore (BRZ), CA
Green, White Diamonds, Green Sleeves

55 $5,000 Own: Harris Farms, Inc.
Trn: Sheldon W. Paldanius (2-2-0-0)

HUGO HERRERA (6-0-0-0) 122

2023: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Aug23 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21½¹ :45¸¸ 1:04¶^ 3gk Mcl 20000 3-41 3 6 6¿¡ 6¶¸ 7¶º 7¶½¡ Herrera D A 120 L 7.20 La Paloma Blanca117¼¡ Queen P120£ Copper Bo Ten124¶¡wstumbled start,bumped 7
18Jun23 SA9 fm p 6K¸^ :23»¹ :45¾¿ 1:15¼^ 35klMsw 61000 79-68 11 4 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 4¿ 6¶^¢ Cedillo A 118 L 17.20 901 Organic118»¡ Idessia118¹¢ Ruff Ride118¶¢ stalkd ins,2w,no rally 11
Workout(s): 31 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :50.1h 4/5 30 Jul 23 Dmr 4F ft :49.3h 72/92 23 Jul 23 Dmr 5F ft 1:03h 94/100 16 Jul 23 SA 5F ft 1:03h 41/44

4
8-1 Yellow

Rhonda's CookinÀ (L)
Ch.f.4 Super Saver - She's Cookin by Shackleford, CA
White, Black 'V' and Red Rose

54 $5,000 Own: Victory Rose Thoroughbreds, Inc.
Trn: Alberto Ruvalcaba (4-0-0-0)

MANUEL AMERICANO (3-0-0-0) 115¶^

2023: 3 0 1 1 $5,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 1 0 0 0 $810 AllWeather:4 0 1 1 $5,810
Life: 4 0 1 1 $5,810 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $810

Track: 4 0 1 1 $5,810
18Feb23 GG1 ft o 1m¶»» :47¼¶ 1:13¸¾ 1:39¿½ 4gk Mcl 5000 85-60 2 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¹ 2¸¡ 2º¡ Amador S R 123 bL 3.40 997 Feeling Flush123º¡ Rhonda's Cookin123½¡ Funky Grey123¨μ no match,2nd best 4
03Feb23 GG5 ft o 5f¶¶» :22¶» :45»¿ :57½¼ 4gk Mcl 5000 53-41 6 5 3¹¡ 4»¡ 5¶^ 4¶¶ Amador S R 123 bL 4.70 984 Reservoir123¹£ Stanford Miss123¹¡ Two Twelve123¹£ chased,weakened 6
20Jan23 GG6 ft o 6f¼^ :22¾¹ :47¸¸ 1:13¹½ 4gk Wmc 8000 73-59 5 4 5¸ 4¶¢ 1¡ 3¡ Amador S R 123 bL 3.10 987 Dizzy Dazmura123¨μ Granola Girl123¨μ Rhonda's Cookin123¨μ drifted 1/16,outfinish 7
26Dec22 GG11 ft o 5K¶¹^ :21¿» :45¶º 1:04¾º 3gk Mcl 8000 11-56 1 8 10¶^ 9¶¹ 4¶^ 4»¢ Amador S R 123 bL 9.60 997 Pete's Inferno125£ Two Twelve125º¢ Dizzy Dazmura123¨μ good late finish 10
Workout(s): 4 Sep 23 GGo 5F ft 1:02.3hg 13/33 27 Aug 23 GGo 5F ft 1:00h 2/46 20 Aug 23 GG o 5F ft 1:03.2hg 35/42 a14 Aug 23 GGo 6F ft 1:14.4h 1/6

5
10-1 Green

LochmaraÀ (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Northern Causeway - Unbridled Destiny by Songandaprayer, CA
Royal Blue, Blue Emblem on Red Shield on Back, Blue Cuffs on Green Sleeves

57 $5,000 Own: Rozamund Barclay
Trn: Jorge Bautista (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI III (26-7-5-4) 125

2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $900
2022: 5 0 0 2 $4,710 AllWeather:9 0 0 3 $8,100
Life: 11 0 0 3 $9,000 Distance: 6 0 0 2 $5,520

Track: 11 0 0 3 $9,000
10Jun22 GG7 fm p 1m½^ :48»¸ 1:13»½ 1:39»¼ 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-18) 61-54 2 8º 8º¢ 5¹¡ 5» 7¿¡ Terrero P M 125 L 15.40 1065 Livin' At the Bu123¶£ Riviera Sunrise125¸ Chelina120£ never far back,tired 9
29Apr22 GG9 fm p 1m¼^ :47½¾ 1:12¾º 1:39¶» 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-18) 83-62 1 6¹£ 5¸ 6¹¢ 5º¡ 6¼¢ Amador S R 126 L 33.80 1067 Running Luck126«¬ Cocorita122¨© Livin' At the Bu124¸¢ wstdy 3/4,weakened 10
20Mar22 GG8 ft o 5K¶¹^ :21»¸ :45¸^ 1:04¾º 3gk Wmc 12500 76-53 8 6 7º 6¹£ 5¾ 5¾¡ Antongeorgi III W 126 L 14.90 1066 Bengal Tiger126¹¡ Rosarita Carmelita126«¬ Livin' At the Bu126¨© chsd 5w,gave way 8
26Feb22 GG3 ft o 6f¼^ :23^» :46¾¿ 1:11»¼ 4gk Mcl 12500 56-62 5 2 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¸ 3º£ Antongeorgi III W 122 L 5.50 1065 Perfectly Julie122¹ Livin' At the Bu122¶£ Lochmara122¶¡ prssd 2w,weakened 5
05Feb22 GG5 ft o 5K¶º^ :21¼º :44¾» 1:04^½ 4gk Mcl 12500 60-70 5 7 6º£ 6»¡ 5»¡ 3¹¡ Antongeorgi III W 122 L 14.10 1074 Clever Chieftess122¶ Aristeia122¸¡ Lochmara122«¬ 2w,swng widest,rallied 8
05Dec21 GG1 ft o 1m¶º» :47¼» 1:13¶¹ 1:40¼¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 83-52 1 6»£ 5º 6» 5¹¡ 5»¢ Fuentes R 121 L 47.20 1079 Sunset Star121¡ Front of Line124¶¢ Aristeia124¹¡ wrank 3/4,ins,no rally 6
02Oct21 GG4 ft o 5K¶¹^ :22^¾ :46^¸ 1:05^¿ 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-18) 54-61 3 4 4º 4¹¡ 5¹ 4¹£ Orozco I 121 L 49.50 1076 Shout It Out121¡ Bacalar121¸ Munnings Tale121¶¢ stlk ins,evenly 8
06Sep21 GG1 ft o 5K¶¹^ :22¶¼ :46¶¸ 1:04½½ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 53-65 4 6 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5º 4¹¡ Terrero P M 121 L 17.90 1093 Coastarando121¨© Indian Jazz124¸ Wonderfulwonderful122¶¡ 2w,evenly 6
23Jul21 GG3 ft o 5K¶¹^ :21»º :45¾º 1:05¹º 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 56-52 5 5 5¾ 5¼¡ 5¾ 3¾£ Terrero P M 119 L 32.30 1077 Grazen Deb114» Evening Champagne124¹£ Lochmara119¸£ wbrsh st,2w,evenly 5
13Jun21 GG12 ft o 6f¼^ :21¾¶ :45¶¸ 1:10¼^ 3gk Msw 30000 49-45 1 11 11¶^ 10¶¸ 9¶º 9¶¿ Terrero P M 118 L 112.90 1078 Tiger Queen119¼¡ Torrey's Girl119¹¢ Lady Crocker124¡ wbroke slow, outrun 12
Workout(s): 27 Aug 23 GGo 5F ft 1:02.2h 31/46 21 Aug 23 GG o 5F ft 1:03.4h 40/42 14 Aug 23 GG o 5F ft 1:04.4h 31/34 7 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :50.4h 60/79

6
5-1 Black

MalasadaÀ (L)
Ch.f.3 I'll Have Another - Warren's Got Game by Ancient Art, CA
Navy Blue, Multi-Color Birds of Paradise Emblem on Back, Dark Green Sleeves

55 $5,000 Own: David Lindo or Jennifer Lindo
Trn: Steve Sherman (12-1-1-6)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (26-0-1-4) 122

2023: 3 0 1 0 $3,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $2,700
Life: 3 0 1 0 $3,600 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,150

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,700
04Aug23 SR4 ft 5K¾^ :22¾¼ :47^^ 1:05¼¿ 3 k Mcl 8000 68-47 8 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 6º 9¾£ Herrera C 122 bL 5.10 Lisa's Valentine122¸ Valerie112«¬ Pleasant Warning122¨μ disputed pace,faded 9
08Jul23 Pln8 ft 5f¿» :22»¶ :45¹¾ :59¹¿ 3gk Mcl 12500 46-50 2 6 6¹¡ 6¼¡ 5¾¡ 5¼¡ Herrera C 122 bL *1.50 Dancing Bonbon123¸¡ Standforgrit122¸ Runaway Sally122£ wstmbld st,chckd turn 6
10Jun23 GG8 ft o 5K¶¸» :22¶» :46¶½ 1:04½¾ 3 k Mcl 8000-v 62-67 4 4 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ Herrera C 122 bL 18.10 1022 Barbera120¸¡ Malasada122º Rousing Star120º ins-2w,2nd best 6
Workout(s): 2 Sep 23 GGo 4F ft :49.4h 14/31 26 Aug 23 GGo 4F ft :50.4h 24/29 19 Aug 23 GGo 3F ft :40.2h 7/7 a28 Jul 23 Pln 3F ft :37h 1/4

7
6-1 Orange

Princess HekawiÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Curlin to Mischief - Hekawi by Tribal Rule, CA
Blue, Gold Horsehead Wreath and "RVT" on Back, Blue and Gold Diagonally Halved Sleeves

57 $5,000 Own: Royal Victory Thoroughbreds LLC or McCanna
Trn: Tim McCanna (12-5-4-2)

FRANCISCO DURAN (12-3-2-0) 122

2023: 1 0 0 0 $780 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $780
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $780 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Aug23 SR2 fm p¶^ 5f¸^ :23¸¶ :47¹º :59¼º 3gk Mcl 12500 60-57 2 2 4¹¡ 4» 4º 4»£ Gomez A 122 bL 3.60 Miss Flagg122¨μ Juliet's Kitchen125¶ Standforgrit122º¡ 2w,no factor 4
Workout(s): 3 Sep 23 GGo 5F ft 1:02.4h 26/44 26 Aug 23 GG o 5F ft 1:01.3h 7/16 21 Aug 23 GG o 4F ft :49.2h 26/79 14 Aug 23 GGo 3F ft :39.1h 10/13

8
15-1 Pink

J J's HopeÀ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Big Bad Leroybrown - Versatility by Vronsky, CA
White, White "GP" on Red Ball, Green Sleeves

0.00 $5,000 Own: Hector R. Preciado
Trn: Sergio S. Perez (2-0-0-0)

EPIFANIO GARCIA (8-0-1-2) 122

2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 4 Sep 23 GGo 3F ft :37.1hg 3/15 13 Aug 23 SR 3F ft :38.0h 3/4 5 Aug 23 SR 4F ft :52.2h 3/3 30 Jul 23 Pln 4F ft :52.3h 41/43
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equipment Change: Lulu Lemon Drop will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Lochmara will race with Hind Shoes Off
*Morning Line Odds are prepared prior to scratch time.

a

Copyright 2023 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-3-6-7 GG-09/10/2023-8

GOLDEN GATE FIELDS - "Commingle"



Win/ Place/ Show/ Quinella / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Minimum) / Daily Double / Pick 3 (.50 Minimum) / Pick 4 (.50 Minimum)

1 Prairie Meadows
(QH) Futurity Trial The Valley Junction Futurity Trials

$8,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,000. For Two Year Olds Which Were Nominated And Remain Eligible For The 2023 Valley Junction Futurity (GIII). Weight: 124 lbs. Note: This stake race is subject to the 2023
Iowa Quarter Horse Hair Testing Protocols. Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 RED

Beth D(QH) (BL)
B.f.2 Tres Seis - Gemma by Teller Cartel, AL
White, Blue "R" in Blue and Black Diamond, Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

69 Own: Paris Wixon
Trn: Renee K. Wilson (94-12-14-14)

JORGE TORRES (128-16-19-21) 124

2023: 2 0 0 0 $800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $800 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Jul23 Rui7 ft 400Y twÁÁ :20º¶º :19¾^» 2 Ftr 10000 74-61 5 6 3¡ -- 3¹ 4º¢ Pulido J 124 bfL 9.80 Midnight Politics124¶¡ Fvorite Talladega124¸¢ Believe in Perry124¡ wbumped, crowded start 10
27May23 Rui6 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :17¿»º :17½»¸ 2 Ftr 10000 80-76 4 5 2¡ -- 4¶¡ 5¶¡ Torres J 124 bfL 28.40 Ar Victorias Legacy124£ Trane Station V124¨μ Rayenare124¨μ broke in air 9
Workout(s): 28 Aug 23 Prm 220Y ft :12.98b 3/6 15 Jun 23 Rui 220Y ft :13.26b 68/68

2
3-1 WHITE

Presido Pete(QH) (BL)
Sor.c.2 The Marfa Lights - Tahiti Wave by Wave Carver, CO
Blue, white sash

67 Own: Francisco J. Cornejo
Trn: Shawna Manriquez (34-5-5-8)

RICKY RAMIREZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2023: 5 2 1 1 $19,112 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 1 1 $19,112 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,480

Track: 3 1 1 1 $11,902
14Aug23 Prm3 ft 330Y cwÅ :16¾¸¿ :16¾¸¿ 2 Alw 14500nw2/L 92-73 4 4 4¹ -- 3¸¡ 1£ Torres J 124 bfhBL *1.20 Presido Pete124£ All the Signs124¶¢ Intrinzik124¶¡ rallied outside,clear 4
23Jul23 Prm3 ft 300Y nw :15»º¹ :15º¸» 2 Alw 14500nw2/L 92-66 3 3 -- -- 3¡ 3£ Torres D A 124 bfhBL 2.40 One Smoken Dynasty124¨μ Haileys Comet124¡ Presido Pete124¨μ up close throughout 6
19Jun23 Prm6 ft 350Y nw :17¾º¼ :17¼º¸ 2 Ftr 8000 88-67 8 9 9¹¡ -- 9¹¡ 2¶¢ FonsecaSoto F 124 fhBL 6.60 Mr Kash Wagon124¶¢ Presido Pete124«¬ One Fast Cowgirl124«¬ bump st,in back,rally 9
20Apr23 RP7 ft 300Y twÁÁ :15¿¹º :15¼»¿ 2 Alw 21000nw2/L 74-54 3 4 -- -- 4¶£ 4¶¡ FonsecaSoto F 125 bfL 5.30 1128 Tempting Cheyenne124¶¢ Iam a Fancy Bug124¨μ Rare Reina124«¬ failed to fully fire 6
11Mar23 RP10 ft 300Y twÁÈ :15¼¾¿ :15¼¾¿ 2 Ftr 10000 83-70 10 3 -- -- 1¡ 1£ FonsecaSoto F 125 bfL 8.20 1098 Presido Pete125£ Redheads Eagle128£ Desha128¶ engaged, inched away 10

3
5-1 BLUE

Relentless Fantsy(QH) (BL)
Br.f.2 Hes Relentless - Fantsy Pants by Splash Bac, LA (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2022 $40,000)
White, Blue 'JA' in Red Circle Frame, Blue and White Checked Hoop, Blue and White Checked Hoop on Sleeves

61 Own: History Farms LLC (Steve Curtiss)
Trn: Jason L. Olmstead (146-29-29-24)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (72-17-14-10) 124

2023: 3 1 1 0 $12,719 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $8,784
Life: 3 1 1 0 $12,719 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $8,784

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Jun23 Rui16 ft 400Y hwÅ :20½½^ :20º¼½ 2 Ftr 10000 66-59 3 5 5¶¢ -- 5¶¡ 6¸¢ Escobedo E G 124 bfL 9.00 Full Moon Deluxe124¡ Kiss a Prince124¨μ Apolitical Walk124£ mid pack, evenly 10
15May23 RP8 gd 350Y twÁÁ :17¾º¸ :17¾º¸ 2 Ftr 15000 84-60 5 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¡ Escobedo E G 124 bfL *1.50 1080 Relentless Fantsy124¡ Fabulous Mitole127«¬ Unbridled Dash124¡ shook em off late 9
02Apr23 RP3 ft 300Y hwÁÉ :15¿¶¿ :15¾¿½ 2 Mdn 18000 75-63 3 3 -- -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Escobedo E G 126 bfL 3.30 1140 Nsm Sugrs Crtel126«¬ Relentless Fntsy126¶£ Several Shadesofgray124¶¢ fired, outdueled 9
Workout(s): 20 Aug 23 Prm 220Y ft :12.20b 5/5

4
4-1 YELLOW

Kvn a Streakin(QH) (BL)
Gr.g.2 Kvn Corona - Legacys a Streakin by Streakin La Jolla, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $27,000)
Blue and White

62 Own: Tom Maher
Trn: Jason L. Olmstead (146-29-29-24)

RAMIRO H. GARCIA (56-4-7-12) 124

2023: 5 1 1 0 $16,215 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $16,215 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,770

Track: 3 1 1 0 $15,810
12Aug23 Prm3 ft 300Y nw :15¹»¿ :15¹»¿ 2 Mdn 14000 99-82 9 3 -- -- 2¶ 1¨μ Alvidrez A 124 bfBL *1.50 Kvn a Streakin124¨μ Little Barbie Tales124¸¢ Curls Cookie Wagon124¨μ gamely, up in time 9
08Jul23 Prm3 ft 350Y nw :17¾¿¹ :17»»¾ 2 PRMGOLDFUT -157k 87-63 2 5 3¶ -- 3¶ 6¶£ FonsecaSoto F 124 bBL 51.80 Tempting Scout124¨© Jess Rednec Cowboy124¶¢ Crdiac Cowboy124¨© early bid, weakened 8
19Jun23 Prm3 ft 350Y nw :17¼¿½ :17¼¾^ 2 Ftr 8000 93-75 5 1 3¡ -- 3¡ 2«¬ FonsecaSoto F 124 bBL 35.10 Cool Magic124«¬ Kvn a Streakin124¨© Sfs Capo de Gato124¡ just missed 9
27May23 RP5 ft 330Y hwÈ :17¼¾¸ :16¿»^ 2 Mdn 19000 64-28 5 10 9¶¡ -- 9¹¡ 8º£ Garcia R H 124 bL 11.90 1059 Sum Special Gumbo124«¬ What a Eagle126£ Apollitical Suze124¡ wpinched at break 10
07Apr23 RP9 ft 330Y cwÃ :17½½¿ :17¶¶^ 2 lFtr 15000 61-41 2 5 6¶£ -- 7º¡ 6º¢ Escobedo E G 124 bL 6.40 1085 Ace Hygh126£ Wagon Full of Blues125£ Relentlessheartthrob124¶¢ wshied form rival 7

5
15-1GREEN

Flashin My Moons(QH) (BL)
Gr.f.2 Cs Flashlight - Cb Mooned by Fame by Dash Ta Fame, SD
White, Blue 'B/J', Blue Horseshoes on Sleeves

34 Own: Lisa O'Rourke-Fulton
Trn: Robert D. Johnson (58-7-10-8)

STORMY SMITH (110-17-16-19) 124

2023: 6 0 0 1 $2,085 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $800
Life: 6 0 0 1 $2,085 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $985
28Aug23 Prm2 ft 300Y nw :16¼¿^ :15¾¹¿ 2 Mdn 14000 54-15 7 7 -- -- 7»¡ 6» Smith S 124 bBL 13.90 Skipp to My Lew124«¬ Relentlessly Sweet124¡ Dash the Duck124«¬ wslow start,veered out 7
07Aug23 Prm3 ft 250Y nw :13¿^º :13¹¼¼ 2 Mdn 14000 69-27 2 2 -- -- 5£ 6¹ Smith S 124 bBL 10.80 Sfs Capo de Gato124¨μ One Fast Cowgirl124¡ Dash the Duck124¨μ weakened 6
22Jul23 Prm2 ft 300Y cwÅ :16^^º :15¼¸º 2 Mdn 14000 77-37 5 3 -- -- 4¸¡ 4¸¢ Smith S 124 bBL 4.90 All the Signs124¡ Red Surprise124¶¢ Shes Prime124¡ lacked needed kick 7
25Jun23 Edr12 gd 300Y hwÅ :16¸¿¶ :15¾º» 2 Alw 10000cnd 64-43 1 4 -- -- 4¸ 5¸£ Valenzuela J 126 bBL 2.60 Ungawa127¨μ Missbsinterest131¡ Jkh Almost a Dynasty134¸ broke in 8
16Jun23 Edr8 gd 300Y twÅ :16¹¶^ :16¸¼½ 2 Ftr 4000 63-58 9 3 -- -- 3¨μ 3¨μ Journet J 131 bBL Boxs Princess126«¬ Talk Cowboy to Me130¨μ Flashin My Moons131£ broke out finished wel 9
28May23 Edr8 fts 250Y hwÆ :14¸¸¿ :13½¼¾ 2 Mdn 4000 53-40 3 5 -- -- 4¶¡ 4¹ Kellenberger K 124 bBL 4.50 Jkh Cartel Silk135¸¢ Vvr Easyonthelipps131¨© Sheza Classy Spirit130£ reluctant to load 9

6
6-1 BLACK

Skipp to My Lew(QH) (BL)
Sor.f.2 Big Lew - Ferarri Fast Prize by Mr Jess Perry, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $35,000)
Sky Blue, Black Diamond Hoop, White Sleeves

41 Own: Thomas J. Fish
Trn: Alex Wessels (75-13-9-8)

GIOVANY ESTRADA (83-10-9-6) 124

2023: 3 1 0 0 $9,062 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $9,062 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 0 $9,062
28Aug23 Prm2 ft 300Y nw :15¾¹¿ :15¾¹¿ 2 Mdn 14000 83-65 6 5 -- -- 4¶¡ 1«¬ Estrada G 124 bfkBL 4.10 Skipp to My Lew124«¬ Relentlessly Sweet124¡ Dash the Duck124«¬ up in time 7
17Jul23 Prm1 ft 330Y nw :17¶¿¾ :16¼¸¼ 2 Mdn 14000 81-46 4 5 4¶¡ -- 4¸¡ 4¹¢ Estrada G 124 bfkBL 29.70 Bout T Lern Yall124¸¡ Xf Mariahs Delight124¡ Wr Mafia Princesa124¨μ broke in,bid,flattened 6
18Jun23 Prm5 ft 300Y nw :16¹¿¼:15º¾^ht 2 Mdn 14000 64-13 2 4 -- -- 5¶£ 7»¢ Packer B R 127 bfkBL 7.60 Paint Me Downhill124«¬ Incitatus Cowgirl124¶ Aj Cold Cash124¡ steadily weakened 8

7
10-1ORANGE

Curls Cookie Wagon(QH) (BL)
Br.f.2 (Twin) Pyc Paint Your Wagon - Eye a Spit Curl Girl by Spit Curl Jess, OK
Red, White Rocking 'SRH' in Black Diamond Frame, Red Diamonds on White Sleeves

41 Own: Martin Stacy
Trn: Stacy Hill (81-19-14-11)

EUGENIO A. NAVARRETE, JR. (25-3-0-3) 124

2023: 4 0 1 2 $8,773 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 2 $8,773 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,780

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,758
12Aug23 Prm3 ft 300Y nw :15½¿¸ :15¹»¿ 2 Mdn 14000 84-57 3 5 -- -- 3¶ 3¸¡ Navarrete, Jr. E A 124 bfhkBL 6.50 Kvn a Streakin124¨μ Little Barbie Tales124¸¢ Curls Cookie Wagon124¨μ steady bid 9
31Jul23 Prm3 ft 350Y hwÅ :22¾»º :17¾¶¾ 2 Trl 8000 --- 6 9 9½¡ -- 9¶» 9¹^£ Esqueda C R 124 bfkBL 9.10 Nsm Sugars Cartel126¡ Sheza Famous Candy124¶¡ Risin Cowboy124¶ wstumbled,bmped start 9
12May23 RP1 ft 350Y hwÆ :18¹¹¸ :18¶½¿ 2 Ftr 15000 70-50 1 2 2«¬ -- 3¶ 3£ Esqueda C R 124 bhkL *1.00 1122 American Rock124«¬ Mr Chainblulightning128£ Curls Cookie Wagon124¡ danced, no match 7
18Mar23 RP5 ft 300Y twÂÂ :15¼º½ :15»¿½ 2 k Mdn 18000 84-66 4 2 -- -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Esqueda C R 125 bhkL *1.90 1098 Three Seprte Sixes127¨μ Curls Cookie Wgon125¶ She Looks Political125«¬ cln trip, outdueled 10
Workout(s): 7 Jul 23 Prm 220Y ft :11.96b 3/5

8
7-2 PINK

Lipstick Lou(QH) (BL)
Sor.f.2 Jess Louisiana Blue - Paint Your Lips Red by Red Storm Cat, OK
Black, Red 'SRH' Brand in White Diamond Frame, Red Diamond Stripe on White Sleeves

66 Own: Stacy Hill
Trn: Owner (81-19-14-11)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (131-27-17-16) 124

2023: 4 2 1 0 $28,097 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $8,610
Life: 4 2 1 0 $28,097 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $150

Track: 2 1 0 0 $8,760
06Aug23 Prm2 sys 300Y nw :15º¸^ :15º¸^ 2 Alw 14500nw2/L 97-77 3 4 -- -- 2«¬ 1¨© Esqueda C R 124 bfhkBL 1.80 Lipstick Lou124¨© Tornado Jane124¶ I Be Tarzan124¡ dug in gamely 6
19Jun23 Prm5 ft 350Y nw :18¶¿¼ :17¿¹¹ 2 Ftr 8000 78-50 3 6 4¶¢ -- 5¶¢ 6¶¡* Esqueda C R 124 bfhkBL*1.00 Ry Ry Soldier124£ Political Fling124¨© Inocent Bystander124«¬wbump foe early,std'd,DQ7th 8
18May23 RP6 ft 300Y cwÃ :15»¸¿ :15»¸¿ 2 Mdn 19000 88-66 8 1 -- -- 1¡ 1¡ Esqueda C R 126 bfhkL *1.20 1078 Lipstick Lou126¡ Relentless Robin124¶ Destinychild127£ sharp, speedy 9
18Mar23 RP4 ft 300Y twÂÂ :15»º¿ :15»¹¾ 2 k Mdn 18000 87-72 8 2 -- -- 3«¬ 2«¬ Esqueda C R 125 bfhkL 3.50 1040 Miss Lethal Hero126«¬ Lipstick Lou125¡ Countess Tres Seis126¨μ by slimmest margin 9

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equipment Change: Skipp to My Lew,Curls Cookie Wagon,Lipstick Lou will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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PRAIRIE MEADOWS (QH) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:00 p.m.



Win/ Place/ Show/ Quinella / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Minimum) / Daily Double / Pick 3 (.50 Minimum)

2 Prairie Meadows
(QH) Futurity Trial The Valley Junction Futurity Trials

$8,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,000. For Two Year Olds Which Were Nominated And Remain Eligible For The 2023 Valley Junction Futurity (GIII). Weight: 124 lbs. Note: This stake race is subject to the 2023
Iowa Quarter Horse Hair Testing Protocols. Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 RED

Eagles Favorite Fily(QH) (BL)
Br.f.2 Favorite Cartel - Eagles Magic by One Famous Eagle, CA
Red, Stars on Blue and White Sash

48 Own: Marcello Garza
Trn: Renee K. Wilson (94-12-14-14)

JORGE TORRES (128-16-19-21) 124

2023: 3 0 0 0 $716 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $716 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $150

Track: 3 0 0 0 $716
07Aug23 Prm3 ft 250Y nw :13¼¸¼ :13¹¼¼ 2 Mdn 14000 80-47 1 3 -- -- 2«¬ 5¶¢ Torres J 124 bBL 8.60 Sfs Capo de Gato124¨μ One Fast Cowgirl124¡ Dash the Duck124¨μ up close,gave way 6
09Jul23 Prm2 ft 330Y nw :25¹¼¾ :16¾¸¹ 2 Mdn 14000 --- 5 6 6¹¢ -- -- -- Torres J 124 bBL 8.50 Flyn Princess Jane124«¬ Cowboys R Myheros124¸¡ Got Your Bac124«¬wrank,pulled up 8
19Jun23 Prm6 ft 350Y nw :18¸¶¶ :17¼º¸ 2 Ftr 8000 78-49 2 5 6¶ -- 8¸¡ 9¹¡* Torres J 124 bBL 25.90 Mr Kash Wagon124¶¢ Presido Pete124«¬ One Fast Cowgirl124«¬ wslammed back start,PL8th 9
Workout(s): a17 Jul 23 Prm 220Y ft :12.26hg 1/5

2
2-1 WHITE

Cardiac Cowboy(QH) (BL)
Br.g.2 Flying Cowboy 123 - Southard Cartel by Carters Cartel, OK
White, Blue Lazy 'JA' in Red Circle, Blue and White Block Belt, Blue and White Blocks on Sleeves

77 Own: Jo Rice
Trn: Jason L. Olmstead (146-29-29-24)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (72-17-14-10) 124

2023: 5 3 0 1 $103,381 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 3 0 1 $103,381 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $89,276

Track: 2 1 0 1 $20,164
08Jul23 Prm3 ft 350Y nw :17½½¿ :17»»¾ 2 PRMGOLDFUT -157k 90-68 1 1 1¡ -- 1«¬ 3¶¢ Escobedo E G 124 bfBL *1.10 Tempting Scout124¨© Jess a Rednec Cowboy124¶¢ Cardiac Cowboy124¨© led, outkicked 8
19Jun23 Prm4 ft 350Y nw :17»¶º :17»¶º 2 Ftr 8000 98-84 7 1 5£ -- 2¶ 1¨© Escobedo E G 124 bfBL *.60 Cardiac Cowboy124¨© Jess a Rednec Cowboy124¡ Little Barbie Tales124£ dug in gamely 9
03Jun23 RP12 ft 350Y cwÅ :17¼¶¿ :17¹¹¼ 2 HRTGEPLCFU -1208k 91-77 5 6 5¡ -- 5¶¢ 6¶£ Garcia R H 124 bfL 11.90 1112 San Lencho124£ Deep Blue124«¬ Midnight Politics124«¬ broke out 10
12May23 RP4 ft 350Y hwÆ :17¼¸¾ :17¼¸¾ 2 Ftr 15000 90-85 5 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¶¢ Escobedo E G 124 bfL 3.10 1084 Cardiac Cowboy124¶¢ Paint This Rose124¶ Running to the Moon126¶¢ repeat performance 10
15Apr23 RP6 ft 300Y twÁÈ :15»º¼ :15»º¼ 2 Mdn 19000 87-71 2 1 -- -- 1¶ 1¶¢ Escobedo E G 124 bfL 8.20 1068 Cardiac Cowboy124¶¢ Peachy Sangria126¡ Rustys Cowgirl126¨μ giddy uppd n gone 10
Workout(s): 20 Aug 23 Prm 220Y ft :11.98b 4/5

3
7-2 BLUE

Windsome(QH) (BL)
Br.f.2 Hes Relentless - Agoodnightkiss by Furyofthewind, OK
Black, Red Rocking 'SRH' Brand in White Diamond Frame, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

59 Own: Gene Schindler
Trn: Stacy Hill (81-19-14-11)

JONATHAN DOMINGUEZ (99-13-12-12) 124

2023: 3 1 0 1 $10,262 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $10,262 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,611

Track: 2 1 0 0 $8,651
23Jul23 Prm3 ft 300Y nw :15¼¼¹ :15º¸» 2 Alw 14500nw2/L 88-59 1 2 -- -- 1¡ 5¶¡ Esqueda C R 124 bkBL 2.70 One Smoken Dynasty124¨μ Haileys Comet124¡ Presido Pete124¨μ slim lead,gaveway 6
26Jun23 Prm2 ft 250Y cwÁÀ :13¸¸» :13¸¸» 2 Mdn 14000 96-66 6 2 -- -- 2¡ 1£ Esqueda C R 124 bhkBL *1.10 Windsome124£ Keepinitconfidential124¸¢ Ima Fabulous Hero125«¬ drew clear 7
12May23 RP6 ft 350Y hwÇ :18¹^º :17½¹º 2 Ftr 15000 71-52 1 4 3¶¡ -- 3¹ 3¹¡ Esqueda E N 125 bfhL 14.90 1033 Ab Seis Corazones124¸¢ My Girl Kate124¶¢ Windsome125¨μ cln,no match top pair 9

4
5-1 YELLOW

Political Fling(QH) (BL)
B.f.2 Apollitical Jess - A Cartel Fling by Corona Cartel, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $30,000)
Blue and White

59 Own: Tom Maher
Trn: Jason L. Olmstead (146-29-29-24)

RAMIRO H. GARCIA (56-4-7-12) 124

2023: 5 1 1 1 $11,941 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $90
Life: 5 1 1 1 $11,941 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $1,600

Track: 3 1 1 1 $11,536
29Jul23 Prm1 ft 250Y cwÉ :13¹¾¿ :13¹¾¿ 2 Mdn 14000 90-66 3 1 -- -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Escobedo E G 124 bfBL *.30 Political Fling124«¬ Sfs Emma Sies124£ Without Borders124¸ dug in gamely 5
15Jul23 Prm3 ft 250Y cwÅ :13¹»½ :13¸¹^ 2 Mdn 14000 91-63 6 1 -- -- 2¶¡ 3£ Alvidrez A 124 bfBL 3.60 Eysa Ivory Girl124¡ Aj Cold Cash124¨μ Political Fling124£ lacked needed surge 8
19Jun23 Prm5 ft 350Y nw :18^¼¿ :17¿¹¹ 2 Ftr 8000 82-56 1 1 1¶ -- 1¡ 2£ Alvidrez A 124 bfBL 13.50 Ray Ray Soldier124£ Political Fling124¨© Inocent Bystander124«¬ slim lead,outkicked 8
15May23 RP12 gd 350Y twÁÁ :17¿¾¾ :17¹¹¶ 2 Ftr 15000 80-53 1 1 3¡ -- 5¸£ 6º¢ Escobedo E G 124 bfL 41.60 962 San Lencho124¶£ Corner Pocket 123127¡ Fancy Kvn124¨μ early bid, folded 10
29Apr23 RP6 ft 250Y hwÇ :13½¸¹ :13¹¹^ 2 k Mdn 19000 75-44 5 7 -- -- 7¸¡ 7¸¡ Garcia R H 124 bfL 7.90 973 Jess a Frenchy Girl124¶ Corona Lights124¡ Desha126¨© mild bid, wknd 10

5
8-1 GREEN

Bv Miss Mona(QH) (BL)
Br.f.2 Dash Master Jess - Bv Valentine Wagon by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK
Red & White Checkered with 'SM on Back

59 Own: Samuel Mendoza and Nathali Grijalva Mendoza
Trn: Samuel Mendoza (0-0-0-0)

RICKY RAMIREZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2023: 5 1 0 2 $15,135 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 2 $15,135 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $90

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,440
17Jul23 Prm2 ft 330Y nw :16¾¿¸ :16¼¾¸ 2 Alw 14500nw2/L 90-62 1 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 3¶¢ Torres J 124 fkBL 4.70 Paint Me Downhill124£ Atsi Speedwagon124¡ Bv Miss Mona124¡ not enough late 6
02Jul23 Prm1 ft 330Y nw :17¶¸» :16¾»¾ 2 Alw 14500nw2/L 83-59 1 3 1«¬ -- 2¡ 5¶¡* Esqueda C R 124 fkBL 3.80 Sum Special Gumbo124¶ Karismatik124«¬ Nsm Sugars Cartel127¨μ up close,gave way,PL4th 6
25May23 RP12 ft 300Y cwÃ :15½¶¼ :15½¶¼ 2 Mcl 10000-c 82-60 7 5 -- -- 1¶ 1¶¡ Castro R 126 fkL *1.20 Bv Miss Mona126¶¡ Ivory Lips124¶ Lc Jj Tweddy Bird125¡ rocketed away late 9

Claimed by Orrantia Aron Leonel from Bella Vista Farms for $10,000, Willis Eddie Lee - Trainer
05May23 RP10 ft 350Y hwÉ :99¿¿¿ :18¶¿¾ 2 k Mdn 19000 --- 10 10 -- -- -- -- Castro R 125 bfkL 4.70 Fast N Favorite124¶ Jb Kool Lights124£ Howlin At the Moon126£wdippd head at brk 10
13Apr23 RP12 ft 300Y hwÉ :16^¾¼ :16^¹º 2 Mcl 20000 69-54 8 5 -- -- 4¨μ 3¨μ Castro R 126 bfkL 8.10 Coronado Carli128¨μ One Highest126«¬ Bv Miss Mona126«¬ duel btwn, edged 10

6
8-1 BLACK

Little Barbie Tales(QH) (BL)
B.f.2 Wagon Tales - Little Kool Barbie by Mr Jess Perry, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $20,000)
Purple, white stars, white stars on purple hoop on white sleeves

66 Own: Leann J. Burns and Thomas D. Lepic
Trn: Stacy Hill (81-19-14-11)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (131-27-17-16) 124

2023: 4 0 1 2 $11,551 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 2 $11,551 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $5,605

Track: 3 0 1 1 $8,285
12Aug23 Prm3 ft 300Y nw :15º¶¸ :15¹»¿ 2 Mdn 14000 97-79 5 1 -- -- 1¶ 2¨μ Esqueda C R 124 bhfkBL 1.80 Kvn a Streakin124¨μ Little Barbie Tales124¸¢ Curls Cookie Wagon124¨μ speed, caught 9
08Jul23 Prm3 ft 350Y nw :18¸¼½ :17»»¾ 2 PRMGOLDFUT -157k 76-44 6 8 8¸£ -- 8¹£ 8º Esqueda C R 124 bhkBL 3.90 Tempting Scout124¨© Jess a Rednec Cowboy124¶¢ Cardiac Cowboy124¨© wslow start,no bid 8
19Jun23 Prm4 ft 350Y nw :17»¿º :17»¶º 2 Ftr 8000 96-80 8 8 7¸¡ -- 5¸¢ 3¡ Esqueda C R 124 bhkBL 10.90 Crdiac Cowboy124¨© Jess a Rednec Cowboy124¡ Little Barbie Tales124£ finished willingly 9
18Mar23 RP8 ft 300Y twÉ :15¾^¶ :15¼¸¿ 2 k Mdn 18000 79-60 8 7 -- -- 6¶ 3¶ Esqueda C R 125 bhkL 5.20 1009 Kiss My Fireball B124«¬ Favorite Valentine Z124¶ Little Barbie Tales125«¬ good late interest 9

7
3-1 ORANGE

One Smoken Dynasty(QH) (BL)
Sor.g.2 Fdd Dynasty - My Miracle Lady by Dean Miracle, OK
White, Blue Diamonds, White 'H' on Blue Diamond

68 Own: Kendrix Brothers (E. V. Kendrix)
Trn: Edward Ross Hardy (54-9-11-6)

ANGEL O. RAMIREZ (114-12-23-21) 124

2023: 2 2 0 0 $22,769 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 2 0 0 $22,769 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $14,159

Track: 1 1 0 0 $8,610
23Jul23 Prm3 ft 300Y nw :15º¸» :15º¸» 2 Alw 14500nw2/L 96-73 4 6 -- -- 2¡ 1¨μ Ramirez A O 124 bfkBL *1.80 One Smoken Dynasty124¨μ Haileys Comet124¡ Presido Pete124¨μ dug in gamely 6
13Apr23 RP11 ft 350Y hwÉ :18¶¿¶ :18¶¿¶ 2 Mdn 19000 74-63 4 4 4¨μ -- 2«¬ 1¨© Ramirez A O 124 bfkL 8.70 1148 One Smoken Dynasty124¨© Hes Cubas B124£ Sheza Real Bear124¨μ bestd barnmate in duel 9
Workout(s): a7 Jul 23 Prm 220Y ft :10.92b 1/5

8
15-1 PINK

Ima Fabulous Hero(QH) (BL)
Br.f.2 One Fabulous Eagle - Ima Stunning Hero by Valiant Hero, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $14,000)
Red, Red "M/P" in Gold Diamond, Gold Diamond Stripe and Cuffs on Sleeves

37 Own: David P. Morehead
Trn: Manuel Mojica Campos (81-14-7-14)

ALFREDO TRIANA JR. (249-28-28-34) 124

2023: 3 0 1 1 $4,204 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $4,204 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 1 $4,204
04Aug23 Prm2 ft 250Y cwÇ :13¼¸¿ :13¼^¶ 2 Mcl 20000 80-54 2 2 -- -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Dominguez J 125 bfBL 3.00 Hasta Be Ivory124«¬ Ima Fabulous Hero125¸¡ Tf Special Freight127¶¢ duel inside,just miss 6
22Jul23 Prm2 ft 300Y cwÅ :16¶¾¾ :15¼¸º 2 Mdn 14000 71-26 4 5 -- -- 6º¢ 7¹¢ Dominguez J 126 bfBL 10.70 All the Signs124¡ Red Surprise124¶¢ Shes Prime124¡ steadily weakened 7
26Jun23 Prm2 ft 250Y cwÁÀ :13½¶¶ :13¸¸» 2 Mdn 14000 77-32 5 5 -- -- 5¸¢ 3¹ Dominguez J 125 bBL 30.30 Windsome124£ Keepinitconfidential124¸¢ Ima Fabulous Hero125«¬ dug in for show 7

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equipment Change: Windsome,Bv Miss Mona,Little Barbie Tales,One Smoken Dynasty will race with Flipping Halter On
Equipment Change: One Smoken Dynasty will race with Blk-Off
#5 BV MISS MONA- Will race with HOOD ON.

a
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PRAIRIE MEADOWS (QH) - "Commingle"



Win/ Place/ Show/ Quinella / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Minimum) / Daily Double / Pick 3 (.50 Minimum)

3 Prairie Meadows
(QH) Futurity Trial The Valley Junction Futurity Trials

$8,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,000. For Two Year Olds Which Were Nominated And Remain Eligible For The 2023 Valley Junction Futurity (GIII). Weight: 124 lbs. Note: This stake race is subject to the 2023
Iowa Quarter Horse Hair Testing Protocols. Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 RED

Jjs Royal Time(QH) (BL)
Br.g.2 Its Royal Time - Effortlessly Strut by Oak Tree Special, SD
Black, Red Diamond Emblem, Red Diamonds on Sleeves

46 Own: Jerry Oxner
Trn: Tyler Stein (33-4-3-4)

GIOVANY ESTRADA (83-10-9-6) 124

2023: 3 2 0 0 $13,295 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $13,295 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $5,750

Track: 1 1 0 0 $7,230
23Jul23 Far6 ft 350Y cwÁÀ :18^^¾ :18^^¾ 2 Fnl 11500 95-64 5 3 2«¬ -- 1¶ 1¶ Ziegler Z 122 bBL *1.10 Jjs Royal Time122¶ Windys Sweet Favorit122¡ Rocken Remi122¶ mntnd edge,strng kick 6
24Jun23 Prm1 ft 250Y hwÅ :13½¿¾ :13½¿¾ 2 Mcl 20000 73-44 6 3 -- -- 3¶¡ 1¡ Smith S 124 bfBL *1.60 Jjs Royal Time124¡ I Aint No Caboose124¡ Train of Thought V127¨μ responded willingly 6
20May23 RP1 ft 300Y twÈ :16¶½½ :15¼¿¿ 2 Mcl 20000 66-29 5 8 -- -- 9¶¡ 9¹ FonsecaSoto F 126 bfL 37.20 1084 Karismatik128¨© Ms Bunny Dash124¨μ Mt Equalizer124¡ never found stride 10
Workout(s): 21 Aug 23 Prm 220Y ft :12.39b 4/5

2
6-1 WHITE

I Know the Cowboy(QH) (BL)
Sor.g.2 Flying Cowboy 123 - Who You Know by One Famous Eagle, OK
Black, Gold Horseshoe, Gold 'H', Gold Checks on Left Sleeve

56 Own: Bradbury Racing (Lisa Beauprez) and John D. Hamme
Trn: John D. Hammes (20-2-2-4)

STORMY SMITH (110-17-16-19) 124

2023: 5 1 1 0 $11,744 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $11,744 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $3,299

Track: 4 1 1 0 $11,429
19Aug23 Prm3 ft 350Y nw :18¶¶¶ :17¼»½ 2 JVCHLPRM -67k 81-53 7 10 9¹¢ -- 9º¢ 7¸¢ Smith S 124 bfBL 8.90 Sheza Famous Candy124£ Apollitical Love124¨© Jess Folzookieing124¨© wpinched back start 10
31Jul23 Prm4 ft 350Y hwÈ :18^¶¾ :17¿»¸ 2 Trl 8000 84-64 2 3 2¡ -- 2¶ 2¨μ Smith S 124 bfBL 7.00 Jess Folzookieing124¨μ I Know the Cowboy124¨μ Mr Tread Lightly124¨© up close throughout 9
03Jul23 Prm4 ft 330Y nw :17¶^» :17¶^» 2 Mdn 14000 84-65 6 4 3¡ -- 2¡ 1¡ Smith S 124 bfBL 3.80 I Know the Cowboy124¡ El Patron B124¡ Rising Sun 123124¶¢ kicked clear 8
19Jun23 Prm2 ft 350Y nw :18¹¹^ :17¼¾º 2 Ftr 8000 75-43 2 5 4¸ -- 6¸ 7º Smith S 124 bfBL 11.70 Tempting Scout124¶¢ Eysa Ivory Girl124£ Intrinzik124¨© wdrifting in early 7
16Apr23 RP4 ft 220Y twÁÈ :12º¿¿ :12¶¾» 2 lMdn 24500 74-33 7 8 -- -- 6¶ 6¸ Smith S 124 bfL 16.90 1134 Lucky Luke124£ One Kool Eagle124¡ Beers and Sunshine126¨μ whead hi, lost path 10

3
5-1 BLUE

Partylikearocstar(QH) (BL)
B.g.2 Valiant Hero - Party Down South by Corona Cartel, OK
Green, Green 'R' on White Diamond, Black and Green Diamonds on White Sleeves

64 Own: Brenda Reiswig
Trn: Jason L. Olmstead (146-29-29-24)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (72-17-14-10) 124

2023: 4 1 1 0 $20,146 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $717
Life: 4 1 1 0 $20,146 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $222

Track: 2 0 0 0 $939
06Aug23 Prm2 sys 300Y nw :15¼¾º :15º¸^ 2 Alw 14500nw2/L 88-61 1 1 -- -- 1«¬ 4¶¡ Escobedo E G 124 bfBL 2.60 Lipstick Lou124¨© Tornado Jane124¶ I Be Tarzan124¡ slim lead early, wknd 6
19Jun23 Prm6 ft 350Y nw :17¿¼¹ :17¼º¸ 2 Ftr 8000 85-61 4 4 3¡ -- 4£ 5¸ Escobedo E G 124 bfBL 2.50 Mr Kash Wagon124¶¢ Presido Pete124«¬ One Fast Cowgirl124«¬wbump st,bid,gaveway 9
21May23 RP8 ft 300Y hwÇ :15½¸¾ :15¼¹¼ 2 Alw 21000nw2/L 81-64 1 3 -- -- 4¡ 2¡ Escobedo E G 124 bfL *1.20 1070 Dance Hawl Gal128¡nPartylikearocstar124«¬nDashin Lewee127«¬ mtchd,shared place 7
21Apr23 RP12 ft 300Y cwÈ :15¼½¹ :15¼½¹ 2 Mdn 19000 83-71 7 1 -- -- 1¶ 1¶ Escobedo E G 124 bfL 8.80 1073 Partylikearocstar124¶ Jones Hero124¡ Bigg Casino124«¬ going away at finish 10

4
12-1YELLOW

Bhr Flashing Nickers(QH) (BL)
Blk.f.2 One Mean Eagle - Bhr Guys Flash Me by Cs Flashlight, SD
White, Blue 'B/J', Blue Horseshoes on Sleeves

55 Own: Broken Heart Ranch (Gary Pederson)
Trn: Robert D. Johnson (58-7-10-8)

ALFREDO TRIANA JR. (249-28-28-34) 124

2023: 6 1 2 1 $13,587 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $70
Life: 6 1 2 1 $13,587 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $222

Track: 3 1 1 0 $10,162
27Aug23 Prm2 ft 220Y nw :11¿¾^ :11¿¾^ 2 Mcl 20000 98-66 4 2 -- -- 1«¬ 1¶¢ Triana Jr. A 124 bkBL 1.70 Bhr Flashing Nickers124¶¢ Champ 40124¨μ Got Your Bac124¡ going away 6
31Jul23 Prm3 ft 350Y hwÅ :18ºº^ :17¾¶¾ 2 Trl 8000 72-41 1 2 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 5¹¡ Triana Jr. A 124 bkBL 12.70 Nsm Sugars Cartel126¡ Sheza Famous Candy124¶¡ Risin Cowboy124¶ vied inside, gave way 9
03Jul23 Prm2 ft 250Y nw :13¼¹¹ :13¼¶¾ 2 Mdn 14000 80-52 5 4 -- -- 4¶¡ 2¨© Triana Jr. A 124 bBL 4.30 My Rockin Jess124¨© Bhr Flashing Nickers124¨© Red Surprise124¨μ nipped for win 8
16Jun23 Edr12 gd 300Y hwÅ :17^¼¸ :16^»¹ 2 Ftr 4000 38-39 1 6 -- -- 7¹¡ 7½ Larsen S L 126 bBL One Fabulous Dynasty131£ Shez Going My Way126¶ The Fiscal Seis130£ outrun rail 8
21May23 MC8 ft 250Y nw :13¿¼» :13¾¹¶ 2 BHS FUT -21k 75-67 5 2 -- -- 1¡ 3¶ Delorme L 124 bB 9.20 On Fbulous Dynsty128£ Y O Fifty Concerts124¨μ Bhr Flshing Nickers124¡ close throughout 8
07May23 MC5 ft 250Y cwÁÀ :14^¼º :13¿¾¾ 2 Ftr 2500 71-71 4 1 -- -- 2¶¡ 2¡ Birdrattler S E 124 bB 1.70 Icon Doit124¡ Bhr Flashing Nickers124¼ Tc Rambling Moon124¹£ dueled late 4

5
9-2 GREEN

Lazles Lights(QH) (BL)
Sor.f.2 The Marfa Lights - Little Lazajane by Lazbuddie, OK (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2022 $8,700)
Red, Teal 'TS', Red Diamond Stripe on Black Sleeves

65 Own: Thomas J. Scheckel
Trn: Shawna Manriquez (34-5-5-8)

RICKY RAMIREZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2023: 3 1 0 0 $23,964 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $14,159
Life: 3 1 0 0 $23,964 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $23,964

Track: 2 0 0 0 $9,805
08Jul23 Prm3 ft 350Y nw :17½¾» :17»»¾ 2 PRMGOLDFUT -157k 90-68 5 7 4¶¡ -- 5¶¢ 4¶¢ Torres D A 124 bBL 46.30 Tempting Scout124¨© Jess a Rednec Cowboy124¶¢ Cardiac Cowboy124¨© nipped for show 8
19Jun23 Prm3 ft 350Y nw :17½¿¿ :17¼¾^ 2 Ftr 8000 90-70 8 4 7¶¡ -- 4¸ 4£ Torres D A 124 bBL 3.00 Cool Magic124«¬ Kvn a Streakin124¨© Sfs Capo de Gato124¡ mild bid 9
13May23 RP3 sys 350Y twÉ :17¿^¸ :17¿^¸ 2 klMdn 24500 83-58 9 2 3¨μ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Torres D A 125 bL 3.50 Lazles Lights125«¬ Shez My Chick129¨© Teller Keep a Liteon124¸¢ floatd in, speedy 9
Workout(s): 23 Aug 23 Prm 220Y ft :12.31hg 1/1

6
5-2 BLACK

Paint Me Downhill(QH) (BL)
B.f.2 Pyc Paint Your Wagon - Easy Downhill by Stoli, OK
Green, Black "AF" in yellow diamond, yellow cuffs on green sleeves

62 Own: Michael Ahern, Gail Ahern and Stacy Charette-Hill
Trn: Stacy Hill (81-19-14-11)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (131-27-17-16) 124

2023: 4 2 0 0 $17,145 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $405
Life: 4 2 0 0 $17,145 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $90

Track: 2 2 0 0 $16,740
17Jul23 Prm2 ft 330Y nw :16¼¾¸ :16¼¾¸ 2 Alw 14500nw2/L 96-73 6 3 5¸¡ -- 3¶¡ 1£ Esqueda C R 124 bhBL 1.60 Paint Me Downhill124£ Atsi Speedwagon124¡ Bv Miss Mona124¡ kicked clear 6
18Jun23 Prm5 ft 300Y nw :15º¾:̂15º¾^ht 2 Mdn 14000 95-67 4 1 -- -- 2«¬ 1«¬ Esqueda C R 124 bhBL 2.00 Paint Me Downhill124«¬ Incitatus Cowgirl124¶ Aj Cold Cash124¡ dug in late 8
15May23 RP5 gd 350Y twÁÁ :17¿º¹ :17»¹½ 2 Ftr 15000 81-55 3 8 5¨μ -- 6¶¢ 7¸¡ Esqueda C R 124 bhL 34.20 1186 Deck Stack124¶ Kams Relentless124¨© Its a Cake Walk124¨© changed lane partway 9
16Mar23 RP4 mys 300Y twÃÁ :15¾¹º :15¹¹¼ 2 lMdn 23500 78-47 5 8 -- -- 7¸ 7¹¡ Esqueda C R 124 bhL 31.40 1151 Rj Having Fun124«¬ One Southern Hero125¡ Miracle B Knockout124¶ came up empty 10
Workout(s): 28 Aug 23 Prm 220Y ft :13.01b 4/6

7
12-1ORANGE

Hot Ryder(QH) (BL)
Sor.f.2 Ryder Rite - Hot Lil Leesa by Walk Thru Fire, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $10,000)
White, Blue Lazy 'JA' in Red Circle, Blue and White Block Belt, Blue and White Blocks on Sleeves

49 Own: Tom Smith and Lou Ann Smith
Trn: Jason L. Olmstead (146-29-29-24)

RAMIRO H. GARCIA (56-4-7-12) 124

2023: 4 1 0 0 $14,549 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $13,934
Life: 4 1 0 0 $14,549 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $14,084

Track: 2 0 0 0 $300
21Aug23 Prm3 ft 300Y hwÇ :15¿¸½ :15»¹¸ 2 Alw 14500nw2/L 80-40 6 8 -- -- 5¸¡ 8¸¢ Garcia R H 124 bfhBL 6.20 Tornado Jane124¡ Cartels Eagle124¨© Sticky Lou Who124¨μ no late response 8
19Jun23 Prm3 ft 350Y nw :18¸¹¸ :17¼¾^ 2 Ftr 8000 77-48 4 7 6¶¢ -- 5¸¢ 7¹¢ Garcia R H 124 bfhBL Cool Magic124«¬ Kvn a Streakin124¨© Sfs Capo de Gato124¡wdeclared non starter 9
19May23 RP12 gd 350Y twÁÅ :17¾¹¹ :17¾¹¹ 2 lMdn 24500 85-67 9 4 4¨μ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Calderon F 124 bfkL 7.50 1095 Hot Ryder124¡ Ray Ray Soldier124«¬ Imaginacion127¨μ matchd, courageous 9
23Apr23 RP6 ft 250Y cwÁÀ :14¸¾½ :13»¸º 2 k Mdn 19000 52-14 6 8 -- -- 10¹ 10º£ Flores J A 124 bfL 5.10 1089 Where Is Camila124«¬ Paint Me Prettie125£ Special Grl126¡wsqzd,shuffled back 10
Workout(s): 16 Aug 23 Prm 220Y ft :12.22b 1/1

8
6-1 PINK

Sfs Capo de Gato(QH) (BL)
Br.g.2 Capo de Capi - Cnn Alley Cat by Captain Courage, KS
Black, Red 'SRH' Brand in White Diamond Frame, Red Diamond Stripe on White Sleeves

64 Own: Sunflower Stables LLC (Chris Likens)
Trn: Stacy Hill (81-19-14-11)

JORGE TORRES (128-16-19-21) 124

2023: 4 1 0 2 $16,967 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,266
Life: 4 1 0 2 $16,967 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $6,391

Track: 3 1 0 1 $14,701
07Aug23 Prm3 ft 250Y nw :13¹¼¼ :13¹¼¼ 2 Mdn 14000 90-65 3 1 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Esqueda C R 124 bfhBL *.70 Sfs Capo de Gato124¨μ One Fast Cowgirl124¡ Dash the Duck124¨μ took over, kept clear 6
08Jul23 Prm3 ft 350Y nw :18^¶½ :17»»¾ 2 PRMGOLDFUT -157k 83-56 4 4 6¶£ -- 6¸¢ 7¸¡ Ramirez A O 124 bhBL 25.00 Tempting Scout124¨© Jess a Rednec Cowboy124¶¢ Cardiac Cowboy124¨© failed to threaten 8
19Jun23 Prm3 ft 350Y nw :17½^» :17¼¾^ 2 Ftr 8000 92-74 1 5 1¡ -- 1¡ 3«¬ Esqueda C R 124 bhBL 6.00 Cool Magic124«¬ Kvn a Streakin124¨© Sfs Capo de Gato124¡ caught late 9
28Apr23 RP11 my 300Y twÁÅ :15¼¾¾ :15»¸¿ 2 Mdn 19000 83-59 1 2 -- -- 2¡ 3¶ Esqueda C R 126 bhL 7.60 1060 Silver Dakota Moon124¶ Third Fabulous Sign126¨© Sfs Capo de Gato126«¬ alert, no match 10

9
15-1TURQUOISE

Rising Sun 123(QH) (BL)
B.f.2 Flying Cowboy 123 - Painted Sable by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK
Black, Red 'SRH' Brand in White Diamond Frame, Red Diamond Stripe on White Sleeves

42 Own: Bob Moore Farms LLC (Patrick Moore)
Trn: Stacy Hill (81-19-14-11)

JONATHAN DOMINGUEZ (99-13-12-12) 124

2023: 4 0 1 1 $4,812 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $90
Life: 4 0 1 1 $4,812 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $90

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,776
20Aug23 Prm2 ft 330Y twÇ :17¾¼º :16¾¿¿ 2 Mdn 14000 61-14 5 6 6º -- 7¼ 7»¡ Esqueda C R 124 bfhBL 3.30 Aj Cold Cash124«¬ Randys Lady127£ Jess Shake It128¡wbumped repeatedly 7
03Jul23 Prm4 ft 330Y nw :17¸½¾ :17¶^» 2 Mdn 14000 78-56 3 2 2¡ -- 1¡ 3¶ Esqueda C R 124 bfhkBL 2.20 I Know the Cowboy124¡ El Patron B124¡ Rising Sun 123124¶¢ no closing kick 8
15May23 RP9 gd 350Y twÁÁ :18¶¼¶ :17º¾¾ 2 Ftr 15000 75-44 1 6 6¡ -- 8¸¡ 8º¢ Esqueda C R 124 bfhkL 9.30 998 Bp Cartel Policy124¡ Aj Rock My Heart126¸ Flyn Princess Jane124¨μ lil menace ins 9
07Apr23 RP7 ft 330Y cwÃ :17¹½^ :17¶½º 2 lFtr 15000 73-63 7 3 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2¶¢ Esqueda C R 124 bfhkL 5.90 995 Firstchickonthemoon125¶¢ Rising Sun 123124¨μ Lucky Luke128¡ no trbl, second best 7

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equipment Change: Bhr Flashing Nickers will race with Flipping Halter On
#1 JJS ROYAL TIME- Will race with HOOD ON. #5 LAZLES LIGHTS- Will race with HOOD ON.

a
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PRAIRIE MEADOWS (QH) - "Commingle"



Win/ Place/ Show/ Quinella / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Minimum) / Daily Double

4 Prairie Meadows
(QH) Futurity Trial The Valley Junction Futurity Trials

$8,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,000. For Two Year Olds Which Were Nominated And Remain Eligible For The 2023 Valley Junction Futurity (GIII). Weight: 124 lbs. Note: This stake race is subject to the 2023
Iowa Quarter Horse Hair Testing Protocols. Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 RED

Relentlessheartthrob(QH) (BL)
Br.g.2 Hes Relentless - Toastin With Coronas by Coronas Leaving You, OK
Black and Yellow Halves, Black and Yellow 'COX' on Yellow and Black Star

54 Own: Gene Cox
Trn: Renee K. Wilson (94-12-14-14)

JORGE TORRES (128-16-19-21) 124

2023: 4 0 0 2 $4,211 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 2 $4,211 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $150

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,794
10Jul23 Prm2 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :15¾½¾ :15¾º¾ 2 Mdn 14000 81-69 2 1 -- -- 1¶¡ 3«¬ Torres J 124 bfBL 6.10 Intrinzik124¨© Mr Tread Lightly124«¬ Relentlessheartthrob124¶ clear,outfinsihed 7
19Jun23 Prm4 ft 350Y nw :18»º» :17»¶º 2 Ftr 8000 68-32 4 3 6¶ -- 7º£ 8¼¢ Torres J 124 bfBL 32.80 Crdic Cowboy124¨© Jess Rednec Cowboy124¡ Little Barbie Tales124£ drift out mid-stretch 9
02Jun23 RP8 ft 250Y twÁÀ :13º¼¶ :13¸½¾ 2 Mdn 19000 85-53 1 4 -- -- 5£ 5¶¢ Calderon F 124 bfL 4.70 1101 Go O Commando124«¬ Paint Me a Pilot125£ Dawnsbestcard124¨μ no closing bid 8
07Apr23 RP9 ft 330Y cwÃ :17¹¸¹ :17¶¶^ 2 lFtr 15000 74-65 7 3 3¡ -- 3¶ 3¶¡ Torres J 124 bfL 6.70 1108 Ace Hygh126£ Wagon Full of Blues125£ Relentlessheartthrob124¶¢ no trbl, no match 7
Workout(s): a3 Sep 23 Prm 220Y ft :12.02b 1/6

2
3-1 WHITE

Firstchickonthemoon(QH) (BL)
Br.f.2 First Moonflash - Pj Chick in Black by Desirio, OK
Black, Turquoise "RDS" on Back , Turquoise Trim

63 Own: Rds Legacy Racing, LLC (Jeff State)
Trn: John A. Stinebaugh (0-0-0-0)

SERGIO BECERRA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 124

2023: 4 2 0 0 $14,838 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $14,838 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Aug23 Rui3 ft 440Y hwÇ :22¶¸^ :22¶¸^ 2 Ftr 10000 74-75 5 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1£ Becerra, Jr. S 124 bfkL 18.00 Firstchickonthemoon124£ A Genuine Hero124¨μ Corona Legend124¶ came in start, held 9
14Jul23 Rui9 ft 350Y hwÇ :18¶¾¸ :17½¾¹ 2 Alw 33000nw2/L 73-66 8 8 8¸£ -- 7¸£ 7¹ Candanosa B 124 bhfL 11.80 Zero to 100124¨© Mr Perrisimo124¶ Won the Shake124£ broke slowly 9
01Jul23 Rui11 ft 400Y twÁÁ :20¼¿¶ :19¾»¶ 2 Ftr 10000 68-48 7 4 8¸£ -- 8¹£ 8¼ Calderon F 124 bfL 3.90 Rayenare124¸¢ Dashingly Valiant124£ Lethal Sniper124¨μ wlunged inward, bumped 9
07Apr23 RP7 ft 330Y cwÃ :17¶½º :17¶½º 2 lFtr 15000 79-73 1 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¶¢ Dominguez S G 125 bfhL *2.40 1086 Firstchickonthemoon125¶¢ Rising Sun 123124¨μ Lucky Luke128¡ inched away from them 7
Workout(s): 13 Jun 23 Rui 220Y ft :11.50hg 17/66

3
5-1 BLUE

Hamlyn(QH) (BL)
Br.g.2 Hes Relentless - Itea by Corona Cartel, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $48,000)
Blue and White

70 Own: Tom Maher
Trn: Jason L. Olmstead (146-29-29-24)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (72-17-14-10) 124

2023: 4 1 0 1 $101,426 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $101,426 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,272

Track: 1 0 0 0 $150
19Jun23 Prm4 ft 350Y nw :18^º¶ :17»¶º 2 Ftr 8000 83-57 9 9 9» -- 9½£ 6¹¢ Alvidrez A 124 bfBL 4.90 Cardiac Cowboy124¨© Jess a Rednec Cowboy124¡ Little Barbie Tales124£ veered out start 9
27May23 RP9 ft 350Y hwÃ :17¾^¸ :17¼½º 2 lStk - EASJETSTKS - 70k 85-76 6 3 2«¬ -- 4¨μ 5£ Escobedo E G 124 bfL *1.10 1003 Jess a Rednec Cowboy124¨μ Jt Im That Boy124«¬ Follies Rave125¨μ broke inward 9
22Apr23 RP12 ft 330Y twÅ :16¿^¶ :16º^¸ 2 lRPOKBRDFUT -804k 87-71 1 3 3¶ -- 3¹ 3¹¢ Escobedo E G 124 bfL 4.70 1026 Dark Nme126¸¡ Especially Goodcandy124£ Hamlyn124¶ fired, no match 8
06Apr23 RP3 ft 330Y cwÁÃ :16¾¾¾ :16¾¾¾ 2 lFtr 15000 88-81 6 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Escobedo E G 124 bfL 3.50 1053 Hamlyn124¨μ Follies Rave125¸¡ Radio Road129£ sharp, strait,spdy 7
Workout(s): a20 Aug 23 Prm 220Y ft :11.48b 1/5

4
6-1 YELLOW

Eysa Ivory Girl(QH) (BL)
Br.f.2 Ivory James - Valiant Curl Girl by Valiant Hero, OK
Black, Red 'SRH' Brand in White Diamond Frame, Red Diamond Stripe and Cuffs on White Sleeves

57 Own: Stephan Ralston and Lisa Ralston
Trn: Stacy Hill (81-19-14-11)

JONATHAN DOMINGUEZ (99-13-12-12) 124

2023: 4 1 1 0 $10,427 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $757
Life: 4 1 1 0 $10,427 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $1,982

Track: 2 1 1 0 $9,670
15Jul23 Prm3 ft 250Y cwÅ :13¸¹^ :13¸¹^ 2 Mdn 14000 96-72 1 2 -- -- 1¶¡ 1¡ Esqueda C R 124 bhBL 3.00 Eysa Ivory Girl124¡ Aj Cold Cash124¨μ Political Fling124£ speed,held safe 8
19Jun23 Prm2 ft 350Y nw :17¾½» :17¼¾º 2 Ftr 8000 88-66 3 3 3¶¡ -- 3¨μ 2¶¢ Esqueda C R 124 bhBL 7.50 Tempting Scout124¶¢ Eysa Ivory Girl124£ Intrinzik124¨© up close,second best 7
15May23 RP11 gd 350Y twÁÁ :17¿»¿ :17½^¼ 2 Ftr 15000 81-55 4 4 5¡ -- 5¡ 5¶¡ Esqueda C R 124 bhL 42.90 981 Jess to Be Valiant124¡ One Southern Hero126«¬ Sc Jessie D124«¬wbored out early 8
16Mar23 RP10 mys 300Y twÃÀ :16^¾» :15¼¾¾ 2 lMdn 23500 69-32 7 8 -- -- 7¶¡ 7¸¡ Esqueda C R 124 bfL 13.10 972 Mrs Apollitical Diva128¨μ My Valentine Chic124¡ One Relentless Fling125¨© wpinballed break 9

5
4-1 GREEN

All the Signs(QH) (BL)
B.c.2 Tres Seis - Signs of Pyc by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK
Black, Red 'SRH' Brand in White Diamond Frame, Red Diamond Stripe on White Sleeves

63 Own: A T Partners
Trn: Stacy Hill (81-19-14-11)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (131-27-17-16) 124

2023: 2 1 1 0 $11,120 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 1 0 $11,120 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 1 0 $11,120
14Aug23 Prm3 ft 330Y cwÅ :16¿½^ :16¾¸¿ 2 Alw 14500nw2/L 88-66 1 1 1¶ -- 1¶¡ 2£ Esqueda C R 124 bfkBL 1.60 Presido Pete124£ All the Signs124¶¢ Intrinzik124¶¡ speed, outfinished 4
22Jul23 Prm2 ft 300Y cwÅ :15¼¸º :15¼¸º 2 Mdn 14000 90-60 1 2 -- -- 1¶ 1¡ Esqueda C R 124 bfkBL 7.20 All the Signs124¡ Red Surprise124¶¢ Shes Prime124¡ speed,held firm 7
Workout(s): 3 Jul 23 Prm 220Y ft :12.46hg 8/14 24 Jun 23 Prm 220Y ft :12.09b 4/11

6
8-1 BLACK

Hes Cubas B(QH) (BL)
Br.g.2 Hes Relentless - Naughty Jess by Swingin Jess, OK
Blue, White Blocks, Blue Flying 'H' On White Diamond

57 Own: Nick Reynolds
Trn: Edward Ross Hardy (54-9-11-6)

ANGEL O. RAMIREZ (114-12-23-21) 124

2023: 3 0 1 0 $6,378 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $90
Life: 3 0 1 0 $6,378 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,693

Track: 1 0 0 0 $685
20Aug23 Prm2 ft 330Y twÇ :17¶¸¼ :16¾¿¿ 2 Mdn 14000 83-53 4 5 4¸¡ -- 4¸¡ 4¶¢ Ramirez A O 124 bfkBL 2.10 Aj Cold Cash124«¬ Randys Lady127£ Jess Shake It128¡whard bump sideways 7
15May23 RP11 gd 350Y twÁÁ :17¿¼¼ :17½^¼ 2 Ftr 15000 81-54 5 7 7¶¡ -- 6¡ 6¶¡ Ramirez A O 124 bfkL 5.30 1128 Jess to Be Valiant124¡ One Southern Hero126«¬ Sc Jessie D124«¬ forced outward 8
13Apr23 RP11 ft 350Y hwÉ :18¶¿¾ :18¶¿¶ 2 Mdn 19000 74-63 3 2 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 2¨© Garcia R H 124 bfkL 17.20 1145 One Smoken Dynasty124¨© Hes Cubas B124£ Sheza Real Bear124¨μ in concert,outnodded 9
Workout(s): a22 Jul 23 Prm 220Y ft :11.72b 1/4

7
7-2 ORANGE

Sum Special Gumbo(QH) (BL)
Gr.f.2 Kvn Corona - Louisana Corona by Jess Louisiana Blue, UT (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2022 $13,500)
White, Blue Lazy 'JA' in Red Circle, Blue and White Block Belt, Blue and White Blocks on Sleeves

61 Own: Faye Reeves and Gene Reeves
Trn: Jason L. Olmstead (146-29-29-24)

RAMIRO H. GARCIA (56-4-7-12) 124

2023: 5 2 0 1 $24,561 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 1 $24,561 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,483

Track: 1 1 0 0 $8,610
16Aug23 Cby9 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :18½¶» :18¶¸¼ 2 NRTHLNDSFU -99k 67-46 9 10 10¼¡ -- 10½¡ 10¹¡ Alvidrez A 124 bf 11.60 Relentlessly Fast124¨μ Relentless Bay124¨μ Relentless Robin124¨μ lost path at break 10
02Aug23 Cby7 ft 350Y hwÄ :18¶¹» :17¿»¶ 2 Trl 7000 83-63 4 2 4£ -- 3¡ 3¶ Alvidrez A 124 bf *1.40 Relentlessly Fast124¶ Relentless Robin124¨© Sum Special Gumbo124¶¡ late gain 9
02Jul23 Prm1 ft 330Y nw :16¾»¾ :16¾»¾ 2 Alw 14500nw2/L 91-73 3 1 2«¬ -- 1¡ 1¶ Alvidrez A 124 bfBL *1.00 Sum Special Gumbo124¶ Karismatik124«¬ Nsm Sugars Cartel127¨μ took over,kept clear 6
27May23 RP5 ft 330Y hwÈ :16¿»^ :16¿»^ 2 Mdn 19000 86-67 10 2 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Alvidrez A 124 bfL 3.10 1073 Sum Special Gumbo124«¬ What a Eagle126£ Apollitical Suze124¡ alert,dueled, got nod 10
06May23 RP4 ft 330Y hwÁÅ :17¸¸º :17^»» 2 k Mdn 19000 78-58 7 3 4¨μ -- 4¨μ 4¶ Garcia R H 124 bfL 17.60 1092 Tella Dynasty126«¬ Miss Fun N Fancy125£ Relentless in Pjs124«¬ second flight duel 10

8
12-1 PINK

Miss Triana(QH) (BL)
B.f.2 A Royal Jess - The Black Ghost by Genuine Strawfly, NM (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2023 $6,500)
Red, Gold Diamond 'MP' on Back, Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

57 Own: Othon Murguia
Trn: Manuel Mojica Campos (81-14-7-14)

ALFREDO TRIANA JR. (249-28-28-34) 124

2023: 4 1 0 0 $8,102 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $8,102 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $7,380

Track: 3 1 0 0 $7,787
07Aug23 Prm1 ft 350Y nw :17¾¸½ :17¾¸½ 2 Mcl 20000 89-69 6 3 3¶¡ -- 1¶ 1¸£ Triana Jr. A 124 bfkBL *.50 Miss Triana124¸£ Wm Rushmore124¶ Kqs Dreaming124¸£ clearly best 6
15Jul23 Prm3 ft 250Y cwÅ :13»¶¸ :13¸¹^ 2 Mdn 14000 85-52 3 5 -- -- 4¸¡ 5¶¡ Triana Jr. A 124 bfkBL 6.30 Eysa Ivory Girl124¡ Aj Cold Cash124¨μ Political Fling124£ midpack,no kick 8
19Jun23 Prm5 ft 350Y nw :18^¿º :17¿¹¹ 2 Ftr 8000 81-55 2 2 2¶ -- 2¡ 4¶* Triana Jr. A 124 bfkBL 21.40 Ray Ray Soldier124£ Political Fling124¨© Inocent Bystander124«¬ drifted out early,DQ8th 8
21May23 RP11 ft 330Y hwÇ :17¹¸¿ :16¿º¸ 2 k Mdn 19000 74-47 9 4 5£ -- 7¸¡ 6¸¢ Villarreal J E 124 bfkL 36.90 1103 Paint Me Prettie125«¬ Elverna Bradshaw125¶¢ Chasen Prowls Tale124£ latched rival 10

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equipment Change: Firstchickonthemoon,All the Signs,Hes Cubas B,Miss Triana will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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PRAIRIE MEADOWS (QH) - "Commingle"



Win/ Place/ Show/ Quinella / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Minimum)

5 Prairie Meadows
(QH) Futurity Trial The Valley Junction Futurity Trials

$8,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,000. For Two Year Olds Which Were Nominated And Remain Eligible For The 2023 Valley Junction Futurity (GIII). Weight: 124 lbs. Note: This stake race is subject to the 2023
Iowa Quarter Horse Hair Testing Protocols. Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 RED

One Fabulous Dynasty(QH) (BL)
Sor.c.2 One Fabulous Eagle - Diva Dynasty by Fdd Dynasty, SD
Turquoise, Black "RR" on Back, Turquoise Cuffs on Black Sleeves

69 Own: Deanna Anderson and Casey J. Foster
Trn: Robert D. Johnson (58-7-10-8)

ALFREDO TRIANA JR. (249-28-28-34) 124

2023: 4 3 0 1 $22,170 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $10,420
Life: 4 3 0 1 $22,170 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jun23 Edr9 gd 300Y hwÅ :15½¼» :15»^¼ 2 EDR307FUT -83k 81-65 6 4 -- -- 3¶ 3¶£ Journet J 131 bBL 3.10 Jkh Crtel Silk134¶ Clifornia Best Card126£ One Fabulous Dynasty131¨μ good effort outside 9
16Jun23 Edr12 gd 300Y hwÅ :16^»¹ :16^»¹ 2 Ftr 4000 72-70 3 1 -- -- 1¨μ 1£ Journet J 131 bBL One Fbulous Dynsty131£ Shez Going My Wy126¶ The Fiscal Seis130£ bumped finished strong 8
21May23 MC8 ft 250Y nw :13¾¹¶ :13¾¹¶ 2 BHS FUT -21k 80-72 7 1 -- -- 2¡ 1£ Barron E 128 bBL 4.00 One Fbulous Dynsty128£ Y O Fifty Concerts124¨μ Bhr Flashing Nickers124¡ best from gate 8
07May23 MC3 ft 250Y cwÁÀ :13¿½¿ :13¿½¿ 2 Ftr 2500 74-72 1 2 -- -- 1¶¡ 1¨© Pinon D 124 bB 1.20 One Fbulous Dynsty124¨© Moon Em N Dsh124¹¢ Jlm Easter Rosie124¼¡ dueled late, held on 4
Workout(s): 25 Aug 23 Prm 220Y ft :13.04hg 2/2 13 Aug 23 Prm 220Y ft :13.60b 2/2

2
6-1 WHITE

Bout Ta Learn Yall(QH) (BL)
Gr.g.2 Apollitical Jess - Aquafina by First Down Dash, UT (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $102,000)
Red, Gold Horseshoes on Sleeves, "CSH" in Horseshoe on Back

55 Own: Nye S. Brookover
Trn: Charlton Hunt (26-3-1-5)

STORMY SMITH (110-17-16-19) 124

2023: 3 1 0 0 $8,847 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $8,847 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $222

Track: 2 1 0 0 $8,532
17Jul23 Prm1 ft 330Y nw :16¼¸¼ :16¼¸¼ 2 Mdn 14000 98-76 5 3 3¡ -- 1¶ 1¸¡ Smith S 124 bfBL *1.00 Bout Ta Learn Yall124¸¡ Xf Mariahs Delight124¡ Wr Mafia Princesa124¨μ going away 6
19Jun23 Prm4 ft 350Y nw :17¿¼¹ :17»¶º 2 Ftr 8000 85-61 2 5 1«¬ -- 4¶¢ 5¸£ Smith S 124 bfBL 26.30 Crdic Cowboy124¨© Jess Rednec Cowboy124¡ Little Brbie Tales124£ in contention,flatned 9
20Apr23 RP12 ft 300Y twÈ :16¹¾º :15½¸¸ 2 Mdn 19000 59-29 2 7 -- -- 8¹¢ 8º¢ Smith S 124 bfkL 7.70 1089 Dnce Hawl Gal127¨© One Rock Candy V126£ Famous Cartel Jessy124¶ traded bumps midway 9
Workout(s): a19 Aug 23 Prm 220Y ft :11.88b 1/4 12 Jun 23 Prm 220Y ft :12.04b 3/10

3
2-1 BLUE

Jess a Rednec Cowboy(QH) (BL)
Sor.g.2 Flying Cowboy 123 - Valiant Red Vixen by Valiant Hero, OK
Green, Green 'R' on White Diamond, Black and Green Diamonds on White Sleeves

78 Own: Brenda Reiswig
Trn: Jason L. Olmstead (146-29-29-24)

RAMIRO H. GARCIA (56-4-7-12) 124

2023: 5 2 2 0 $90,256 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 2 0 $90,256 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $72,234

Track: 2 0 2 0 $29,784
08Jul23 Prm3 ft 350Y nw :17»¼¹ :17»»¾ 2 PRMGOLDFUT -157k 96-79 7 3 5¶¡ -- 4¶¢ 2¨© Garcia R H 124 bfBL 2.00 Tempting Scout124¨© Jess Rednec Cowboy124¶¢ Crdiac Cowboy124¨© game finish,just miss 8
19Jun23 Prm4 ft 350Y nw :17»¶¿ :17»¶º 2 Ftr 8000 98-84 3 2 2«¬ -- 1¶ 2¨© Garcia R H 124 bfBL 3.70 Cardiac Cowboy124¨© Jess a Rednec Cowboy124¡ Little Barbie Tales124£ caught on wire 9
27May23 RP9 ft 350Y hwÃ :17¼½º :17¼½º 2 lStk - EASJETSTKS - 70k 89-82 7 2 4¨μ -- 3«¬ 1¨μ Garcia R H 124 bfL 12.40 1022 Jess a Rednec Cowboy124¨μ Jt Im That Boy124«¬ Follies Rave125¨μ dug in, up at wire 9
22Apr23 RP9 ft 330Y twÇ :17^¼» :16¾¹¼ 2 lStk - RPJUVSTKS - 100k 82-62 5 7 7¡ -- 5£ 4¶¢ Escobedo E G 124 bfL 3.40 1021 Dezigner Jeanz124¶ Ernest124«¬ She Looks Political125«¬ brk out, solid try 9
07Apr23 RP8 ft 330Y cwÃ :17¶¸¿ :17¶¸¿ 2 lFtr 15000 80-76 3 2 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Escobedo E G 124 bfL 4.50 1025 Jess a Rednec Cowboy124¡ Purple Rainn124¡ I Got Thiss126¡ despite bobble 8
Workout(s): 20 Aug 23 Prm 220Y ft :11.91b 2/5

4
10-1YELLOW

Mynte Juleppe(QH) (BL)
Sor.f.2 Dominyun - First to Celebrate by First Down Dash, OK (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2022 $14,000)
Fuschia, white crosses, purple "STUCKS RACING", white and fuschia hoops and cuffs on purple sleeves

45 Own: M.C. Stucks, Gene Schmidt and Stephen N. Williams
Trn: Stacy Hill (81-19-14-11)

JONATHAN DOMINGUEZ (99-13-12-12) 124

2023: 4 0 0 1 $4,375 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $4,375 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $226

Track: 3 0 0 0 $999
13Aug23 Prm4 ft 220Y nw :12º¼¾ :12^»¿ 2 Mcl 20000 76-41 4 6 -- -- 5¸¢ 5¸£ Esqueda C R 124 bhfBL 2.20 Without Borders124¡ Fdd Chica Linda124¶ Got Your Bac124¡ no threat 7
17Jul23 Prm1 ft 330Y nw :17¸¼» :16¼¸¼ 2 Mdn 14000 79-42 1 2 2«¬ -- 3¶¡ 5¹¡ Esqueda C R 124 bhBL 5.40 Bout T Lern Yall124¸¡ Xf Mariahs Delight124¡ Wr Mafia Princesa124¨μ up close, gave way 6
19Jun23 Prm5 ft 350Y nw :18¸¹¾ :17¿¹¹ 2 Ftr 8000 77-48 5 4 6¸¢ -- 6¶£ 7¶£* Torres J 124 bhBL 6.50 Ray Ray Soldier124£ Political Fling124¨© Inocent Bystander124«¬wsolid bumped early,PL5th 8
16Apr23 RP2 ft 220Y twÁÇ :12¸¼¶ :12¸¶¹ 2 klMdn 24500 84-52 6 3 -- -- 3¨μ 3¨μ Esqueda C R 125 bhL 12.70 1123 Dynasty Cartel 727124«¬ Bp Moonlight124¨μ Mynte Juleppe125¨μwhard bump at break 9

5
12-1GREEN

Big Dreamer(QH) (BL)
Gr.f.2 Kvn Corona - Little Surfer by First Down Dash, UT (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2022 $105,000)
White, White 'DF' in Dark Green Diamond, White Cuffs on Dark Green Sleeves

46 Own: Cavenaugh Quarter Horses, LLC (Frances Cavenaugh)
Trn: Renee K. Wilson (94-12-14-14)

JORGE TORRES (128-16-19-21) 124

2023: 2 0 0 0 $561 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $561 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $150

Track: 2 0 0 0 $561
22Jul23 Prm2 ft 300Y cwÅ :16^¶¹ :15¼¸º 2 Mdn 14000 77-37 6 6 -- -- 5º 5¸¢ Torres J 124 bB *1.70 All the Signs124¡ Red Surprise124¶¢ Shes Prime124¡ lacked a rally 7
19Jun23 Prm3 ft 350Y nw :18^¿¹ :17¼¾^ 2 Ftr 8000 81-55 6 8 8¶¡ -- 7¸¡ 6¸¡ Torres J 124 bfBL 13.80 Cool Magic124«¬ Kvn a Streakin124¨© Sfs Capo de Gato124¡ failed to threaten 9
Workout(s): 28 Aug 23 Prm 220Y ft :13.11b 5/6

6
3-1 BLACK

Sheza Famous Candy(QH) (BL)
Br.f.2 One Famous Eagle - Send Me Special by Oak Tree Special, CA (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $72,000)
Red, Teal 'TS', Red Diamond Stripe on Black Sleeves

74 Own: Thomas J. Scheckel
Trn: Jason L. Olmstead (146-29-29-24)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (72-17-14-10) 124

2023: 5 3 1 0 $100,590 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 3 1 0 $100,590 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $89,235

Track: 2 1 1 0 $32,146
19Aug23 Prm3 ft 350Y nw :17¼»½ :17¼»½ 2 JVCHLPRM -67k 94-76 9 5 8¸£ -- 4¶¡ 1£ Escobedo E G 124 bfBL *.90 Sheza Famous Candy124£ Apollitical Love124¨© Jess Folzookieing124¨© responded gamely 10
31Jul23 Prm3 ft 350Y hwÅ :17¿¶¿ :17¾¶¾ 2 Trl 8000 86-67 9 7 8¸¡ -- 6¸¢ 2¡ Escobedo E G 124 bfBL *.20 Nsm Sugars Cartel126¡ Sheza Famous Candy124¶¡ Risin Cowboy124¶ drift out st, rallied 9
03Jun23 RP12 ft 350Y cwÅ :17½¹¶ :17¹¹¼ 2 HRTGEPLCFU -1208k 88-71 6 5 6¶ -- 7¶£ 7¸¡ Torres J 124 bfL 19.50 1049 San Lencho124£ Deep Blue124«¬ Midnight Politics124«¬ floated out early 10
12May23 RP12 ft 350Y hwÁÃ :17½¸¸ :17½¸¸ 2 Trl 15000 88-85 3 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¶ Escobedo E G 124 bfL *1.00 1022 Sheza Famous Candy124¶ Docs Dusty Dash126¨μ Rbybybaby124¶¢ stdly widened mrgn 9
13Apr23 RP8 ft 250Y hwÈ :13¹¿^ :13¹¿^ 2 Mdn 19000 88-74 9 1 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨© Escobedo E G 124 bfL 5.50 1082 Shez Fmous Cndy124¨© Bp Crtel Policy124¶¢ This Candy Can Fly126¨© in tandem,won nod 10

7
8-1 ORANGE

Sfs Emma Sies(QH) (BL)
Br.f.2 Tres Seis - Sfs Emma Jane by First Down Dash, KS
Black, Red 'SRH' Brand in White Diamond Frame, Red Diamond Stripe on White Sleeves

65 Own: Sunflower Stables LLC (Chris Likens)
Trn: Stacy Hill (81-19-14-11)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (131-27-17-16) 124

2023: 1 0 1 0 $2,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $2,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,800
29Jul23 Prm1 ft 250Y cwÉ :13º^» :13¹¾¿ 2 Mdn 14000 89-65 4 3 -- -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Ramirez A O 124 bhBL 9.60 Political Fling124«¬ Sfs Emma Sies124£ Without Borders124¸ solid bid,just miss 5
Workout(s): 30 Aug 23 Prm 220Y ft :12.08b 1/1 3 Jul 23 Prm 220Y ft :12.46hg 8/14

8
8-1 PINK

One Fast Cowgirl(QH) (BL)
Sor.f.2 Flying Cowboy 123 - One Fast Wagon by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $10,000)
Blue and White

55 Own: Tom Maher
Trn: Jason L. Olmstead (146-29-29-24)

EUGENIO A. NAVARRETE, JR. (25-3-0-3) 124

2023: 4 0 1 1 $4,849 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $784
Life: 4 0 1 1 $4,849 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $888

Track: 3 0 1 1 $4,065
07Aug23 Prm3 ft 250Y nw :13º¸½ :13¹¼¼ 2 Mdn 14000 88-61 6 6 -- -- 6¶¢ 2¨μ Escobedo E G 124 bfBL 1.70 Sfs Capo de Gato124¨μ One Fast Cowgirl124¡ Dash the Duck124¨μ outside gain 6
09Jul23 Prm2 ft 330Y nw :17¹¸^ :16¾¸¹ 2 Mdn 14000 77-44 1 1 1¶ -- 3¨μ 5¸£ Escobedo E G 124 bfBL *1.60 Flyn Princess Jane124«¬ Cowboys R Myheros124¸¡ Got Your Bac124«¬ early lead, faded 8
19Jun23 Prm6 ft 350Y nw :17¾¼½ :17¼º¸ 2 Ftr 8000 88-66 9 7 8¶¡ -- 6¶£ 3¶¢ Triana Jr. A 124 bfBL 17.40 Mr Kash Wagon124¶¢ Presido Pete124«¬ One Fast Cowgirl124«¬ steady gain 9
01Jun23 RP11 my 330Y nw :17¹¶½ :16¿¶¶ 2 Mdn 19000 75-51 1 2 6¶ -- 5¸¢ 5¸¡ Escobedo E G 124 bfL 2.60 923 Politiko126¡ Preyin and Dashin124¨μ Can Run127¶ early bid, faded 9

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equipment Change: Bout Ta Learn Yall,Big Dreamer will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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PRAIRIE MEADOWS (QH) - "Commingle"



Win/ Place/ Show/ Quinella / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Minimum) / Daily Double / Pick 3 (.50 Minimum) / Pick 4 (.50 Minimum)

6 Prairie Meadows
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,700. For Three Year Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since June 10, 2023 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races
Where Entered For $3,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 RED

Holiday Ticket (BL)
B.g.5 Golden Ticket - Final Holiday by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Black, white "RR", white blocks on sleeves

61 $5,000 Own: Scott Hilder
Trn: Scott Rollins (25-2-1-3)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (236-42-36-45) 124

2023: 7 1 2 0 $13,068 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 7 2 1 1 $27,074 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $15,680
Life: 18 3 3 2 $49,892 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,500

Track: 5 1 1 0 $11,672
04Aug23 Prm10 wfs 6fº¹ :22¼¶ :46¹¾ 1:10ºº 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 25-52 2 4 4» 4¶¡ 4¼¡ 4¶¶£ Gonzalez E 124 BL 6.40 New Stripe124¾¡ North Side124¸£ Blueskiesandangels124¡ ins early,ask 3pth1/4p 5

Claimed by Hilder Scott from Cavello Veloce Stables for $5,000, Rufino Eusebio Juarez - Trainer
15Jul23 Prm7 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¾ :46º¼ 1:05º½ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 43-68 4 6 7¼ 6» 2¶ 1º£ Gonzalez E 124 BL 4.00 Holiday Ticket124º£ Mine My Time119¹£ Rock City Rocket124¶¡ off pace,3-4wd,clear 7
03Jul23 Prm9 ft 6fº¹ :22¾º :46¶¿ 1:11¶¼ 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 59-63 6 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¨μ 5½¢ Zimmerman R 122 BL 3.50 Blueskiesandangels119¶¡ Awesome Family122¨μ Eskenforit122¹¢ vied 1/4p-1/8p,gavewy 7

Claimed by Cavello Veloce Stables from D and L Farms for $5,000, Martinez Kelli - Trainer
18Jun23 Prm10 ft 5Kº^ :23¸» :46½¹ 1:04½¿ 3g Clm 5000cnd 37-73 7 2 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶£ Martinez A 123 BL 9.30 New Stripe123¶£ Holiday Ticket123¶¡ Captain Don123¡ duel tn,up clse,outfin 7
22May23 Prm3 ft 5Kº^ :22¶¸ :45½¸ 1:04¼¹ 3g Clm 10000cnd 61-66 3 5 5»¡ 5¾¡ 5¾ 5¿¢ Pusac A 123 BL 25.90 Classic Bet123¼¢ Heritage Park123¸¢ Chicago Chrome123¡ off pace,ins,shift 4wd 6
30Apr23 Fon4 ft 4f¶¼ :23¼^ :35¾^ :47º^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 40-47 7 3 3¶ -- 4¶¡ 2º Martinez A 125 BL 4.40 The Gray Dehere125º Holiday Ticket125¶ Top Hat Cat125¡ 6wd into lane 7
15Apr23 Fon2 ft 4f¶¼ :22¾^ :35^^ :46¼^ 3g Alw 9200cnd 51-52 4 3 3º -- 3¹¡ 5½ Martinez A 125 BL 3.75 Willie the Man125¡ Jono125¶¡ Mysterious Tale125«¬ weakened 3wd 6
22Nov22 Ind1 ft 6f¹^ :22¶^ :45»^ 1:11¿¼ 3g Clm 10000cnd 83-63 4 5 5¹ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 5½ Pedroza, Jr. M 123 L 4.70 Ferocity120º Prince Act120£ Elvis Just Elvis123¡ bid2p upr,loom,falterd 8
14Nov22 Ind8 ft 6f¹^ :22º¿ :45º¾ 1:10¸¼ 3g Clm 5000cnd 56-60 3 4 4¸£ 4¹ 2» 3¶¶£ Morales E 123 L 3.20 Violent Gigi118½¡ Day in the Country123º¢ Holiday Ticket123¡ stlk4path,no match 7

2
6-1 WHITE

Drink (BL)
Ch.g.7 Stay Thirsty - Queen Dido by Thunder Gulch, KY
Blue, Blue "DM" on Black Sash, Black Bars on Blue Sleeves

71 $5,000 Own: Alexis L. Burghardt
Trn: Kelli Martinez (233-39-43-30)

ALFREDO TRIANA JR. (249-28-28-34) 122

2023: 7 2 0 3 $14,127 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $465
2022: 11 3 1 1 $27,431 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $8,785
Life: 41 9 6 7 $114,374 Distance: 18 4 4 1 $56,323

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,211
14Jul23 Prm8 ft 6fº¹ :22^¾ :45¼¹ 1:12¸º 3g Clm 5000 51-63 7 5 4¼ 4¹ 4¼¡ 3¶¡ Martinez A 122 bBL 4.60 Secret Blarney121¶¡ North Side124¨© Drink122¸ 4wd bid tn,good finsh 7
16Jun23 Prm1 ft 5Kº^ :22»¾ :46^¼ 1:04¿¶ 3g SOC 5000 - N 31-57 3 5 5¼ 5»¡ 5¾ 5½£ Martinez A 123 bBL 5.80 Ourbestfriend D L123¸¡ Pop's Biscuit123¸ Chicago Chrome123¡ in back,4wd,no impact 5
30Apr23 Fon6 ft 6f¶¼ :24º^ :49¾^ 1:13¸^ 3g SOC 5000 - N 65-85 5 4 2¶¡ 3¶ 3¹¡ 3¹ Martinez A 125 bBL 4.50 Lovethatcause125«¬ Hulen125¹ Drink125¸¢ 3wd, no final run 6
08Apr23 Fon9 ft 1m¶¼ :50^^ 1:14¾^ 1:40¸^ 3g Stk - DowdMile - 21k 28-87 1 9¶^ 9¶¶ 8¿£ 6¿ 6¶¶ Martinez A 123 bBL 17.20 Sarcastic Tone121º Cave Hill124¶¡ Lovethatcause119¶¢ moved up 3wd 9
25Mar23 Fon7 ft 6K¶¼ :23¾^ :49^^ 1:20^^ 3g SOC 5000 - N 29-75 2 5 6¹¡ 4¶ 4¸¡ 3¹¢ Martinez A 125 bBL 2.40 Lovethatcause125¨μ Goose Drank Wine125¹ Drink125¨μ moved up 4wd 6
25Feb23 Fon4 ft 6f¶¼ 1:14^^ 3g SOC 5000 - N ---86 2 6 4º 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¨© Martinez A 125 bBL *1.90 Drink125¨© Lovethatcause125¨μ Old Trafford125¨μ rate,ridden 3/8,4p,up 6
11Feb23 Fon7 ft 6f¶¼ :24º^ :48º^ 1:14¾^ 3g Alw 8100nw1/x 47-84 2 3 6¼¢ 5¹¢ 4¹¢ 1¶ Martinez A 125 bBL 3.10 Drink125¶ Awesome Family125¨μ Hot Artie125º¢ settld,5-wd,surgd late 6
28Dec22 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47½¸ 1:12¾¸ 1:39º¾ 3g Clm 5000-c 80-71 8 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¨μ 2¸¡ 2¼¡ De La Cruz F 121 bL 4.35 Hannity121¼¡ Drink121«¬ Storm Risk121¹¡ chased, up for place 8

Claimed by Martinez Kelli from Long Essex for $5,000, Greenhill Jeffrey L. - Trainer
14Dec22 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47¸¸ 1:12¾¾ 1:39¾¼ 3g Clm 7000 (8-7) 84-66 3 8» 6¸£ 6¸£ 7º¢ 5»£ De La Cruz F 119 bL 41.81 Air Attack121¶£ Kentucky Cool121¶¢ Unbridled Beast121¸£ wtardy st, improved pos 11

3
3-1 BLUE

Poker Play (BL)
B.g.4 American Freedom - It's Been Nice by Creative Cause, KY
Light Blue,White''CA'' Black Stars, Light Blue Stars on White Sleeves

64 $5,000 Own: Caden Dean Arthur
Trn: Lane D. Johnston (35-5-4-8)

KYLEE R. JORDAN (225-34-45-30) 124

2023: 11 2 1 1 $21,325 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $954
2022: 9 2 0 1 $14,213 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $80
Life: 20 4 1 2 $35,538 Distance: 10 2 1 2 $22,476

Track: 5 1 0 1 $11,014
30Aug23 Haw1 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :48^¸ 1:13¼¿ 1:44¾¶ 3g Clm 8000cnd 84-49 6 2¶ 2¡ 3¸¡ 8¿¢ 8¶½¡ Santiago V 122 L 5.80 Not Very Gentle117¶ Flying Samurai122¹¢ Verrazanointhesky124¹ pressed pace, stopped, 8
07Aug23 Prm8 ft 1m¸½ :48¼¾ 1:14^¼ 1:39¹» 3g Clm 5000cnd 58-76 4 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¶ 3¼¡ Gonzalez E 124 fBL 2.10 First Line124º¢ Koselio124¸¢ Poker Play124¹£ pace,overtaken upper 6
15Jul23 Prm8 ft 1m¸½ :48^¹ 1:13¸¼ 1:39º¹ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 69-84 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º 1¼ 1¿£ Gonzalez E 123 fBL 12.40 Poker Play123¿£ Big Hearted Factor125¹¢ First Line118¡ set pace,ins,drew off 6
19Jun23 Prm11 ft 1m¸½ :47½¶ 1:13¹º 1:37¾º 3g SOC 7500/15000 57-17 5 2«¬ 3¸¡ 6¾¡ 6¸^ 6º¹£*Gonzalez E 124 fBL 32.20 Caseys Memory124¶¹ Colonel Klink124¡ Irish Valor124¼ early bid, retreated,PL5th 6
04Jun23 Prm5 ft 5Kº^ :22¼¸ :46¸^ 1:04¾¿ 3g Clm 6250 34-45 2 7 7¼¡ 7½¢ 7¶^ 7¶¼¢ Jordan K R 125 fBL 7.30 Candenza123¨μ Crimson Zip125£ Jonathan Who118¼ failed to menace 7
22May23 Prm6 ft 1m¸½ :47¿¶ 1:13º¼ 1:39¿¿ 3g Clm 12500 75-50 5 4¸¢ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 6¶¶ 6¸¸ Roman K 124 fBL 19.50 Graves Mill Road124¶¡ Hide the Demon124¹¡ Irish Valor124¶£ stlk,empty late turn 7
24Apr23 Wrd5 ft 1m¼º :47º¼ 1:13¶º 1:40¸¸ 3g Clm 5000-c 75-65 1 5º¡ 5»¡ 5º 5¹¡ 6º¡ Birzer A 121 fL *2.00 Absaroka120£ Jacks Spring Break120¶ Nomoremrniceguy123¨μ switched out,3-4w trns 10

Claimed by Arthur Caden Dean from Dupy, Steve and Chelf, Randy for $5,000, Caster Boyd - Trainer
03Apr23 Wrd6 ft 1m¼º :48¾^ 1:14^¿ 1:39¿¿ 3g Clm 5000 59-67 2 4¶£ 4¨μ 1¡ 1¡ 2¨μ Birzer A 121 L *.50 Nomoremrniceguy123¨μ Poker Play121¶¢ Chocolateicecream121¾£ 4w bid,clr 3/8,outfnsh 9
21Mar23 Wrd8 sys 1m¼º :47¿¶ 1:13»» 1:39º¶ 3g Alw 23000nw1/x 80-65 9 3¶ 4¶ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 6¾¢ Kimes C 124 L 11.30 Notary124¶£ Thought124¶£ Happy Romance121¸¡ stalked,5w,no rally 10
Workout(s): 30 Jun 23 Prm 4F sy :54b 4/4

4
2-1 YELLOW

Charming Charlie (BL)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Malibu Moon - Tiz Kelli by Tiznow, KY
Purple, Yellow Dots, Yellow Sleeves

71 $5,000 Own: D and L Farms (Lee Burghardt)
Trn: Kelli Martinez (233-39-43-30)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (256-53-50-50) 124

2023: 9 1 3 2 $21,797 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,830
2022: 12 2 2 2 $35,260 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $480
Life: 23 3 5 4 $60,737 Distance: 9 1 2 2 $23,866

Track: 7 1 3 2 $20,757
03Sep23 Prm6 ft 6fº¹ :22^º :45¹¶ 1:12¸¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx-c 58-61 2 5 5»¡ 5¼¡ 5¾¡ 2¹¢ Martinez A 124 bBL *1.50 Ocean Ride124¹¢ Charming Charlie124¨© Chicago Chrome124¸ 4wd upper,good finsh 6

Claimed by Cavello Veloce Stables from D and L Farms for $5,000, Martinez Kelli - Trainer
26Aug23 Prm9 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :48¶¾ 1:14º½ 1:45¹¾ 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 85-84 1 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¶¡ Jordan K R 122 bBL *.50 Charming Charlie122¶¡ Awesome Family122¾¢ Mapache G122¡ 2wd bid 5/16p,kept clr 7

Claimed by D and L Farms from Adams Thomas for $5,000, Jordan Todd James - Trainer
11Aug23 Prm4 ft 6fº¹ :22^» :45º¸ 1:10½¼ 3g Clm 10000cnd 58-79 5 2 5º 5¸¢ 3¡ 2«¬ Jordan K R 122 bBL 3.60 Strings124«¬ Charming Charlie122¸¡ Rickey B122¼ bid4p,duel late,miss 5
23Jul23 Prm11 ft 6fº¹ :22¹¿ :45¾¹ 1:11½¹ 3g Clm 10000cnd 24-64 3 7 6½¡ 6¼¡ 6¹£ 4¸¢ Jordan K R 122 bBL 3.30 Cndy's Littl Tip122¶£ Hunk Burning Love122¡ Monterey Peninsul122¨© bid btw,nippd for show 7
02Jul23 Prm6 ft 1m¸½ :49¶^ 1:14¹^ 1:40¶¹ 3g Clm 20000cnd 43-66 2 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 3º¡ Birzer A 123 bBL 2.80 Buzzer123¨μ Hunka Burning Love123º¢ Charming Charlie123º¢ press pace,stayed on 5
23Jun23 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :22»¸ :45º¾ 1:11^¶ 3g Clm 20000cnd 15-71 2 4 4¾ 4¼¡ 4¼ 3¹ Edwards J 118» bBL 6.20 Kingswood125¡ Golden Luna123¸¡ Charming Charlie118»¢ in back,ins,3-4wd gain 4
05Jun23 Prm3 ft 1m¸½ :47¼º 1:13¸¸ 1:40»½ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 52-70 5 4»¡ 4½¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ Birzer A 123 bBL *1.40 Xcaret118¶¡ Charming Charlie123¨μ Uncle Chad120¸£ rated,3w,no clsing kik 6

Claimed by Adams Thomas from Nielsen Charles D. for $10,000, Arnett Jon G. - Trainer
18Feb23 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46»¹ 1:12º^ 1:40¶¾ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 98-65 8 3»¡ 4¹¢ 9¹¡ 9¾¡ 7¶¹ Perez E 122 bL 47.70 El Socio122¸¢ D. Silo122£ Glorious Tribute122¹ w4-3wd, stdy'd 5/16 12
03Feb23 GP7 ft 1m» :45¶» 1:11¹¾ 1:38¹½ 4g Clm 6250nw3/L 81-51 2 6¸£ 3»¡ 6¼¡ 4º¡ 4¶¹¡ Lopez P 122 bL 4.20 Rhymes Like Dimes122¼¢ Astroturf122¶ Sovereign of Speed122¼¢ no menace inside 9

5
8-1 GREEN

Nasty ExaggeratorÁ (BL)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Exaggerator - She's a Nasty One by Touch Gold, IA
Green, Red Sash, Red Sleeves

61 $5,000 Own: Cavello Veloce Stables (Tom Paltani & Mary Waring)
Trn: Eusebio Juarez Rufino (44-10-6-9)

GLENN W. CORBETT (202-34-31-40) 119

2023: 10 2 2 3 $18,596 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 10 1 2 0 $17,251 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,400
Life: 31 4 5 5 $64,862 Distance: 5 1 1 2 $10,498

Track: 22 2 4 2 $52,646
12Aug23 Prm4 ft 1m¸½ :47¸^ 1:12½¿ 1:38¸¾ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5) 62-47 4 3»¡ 4¼¡ 5» 5¶¹ 5¸½£ Pusac A 117 BL 4.40 California Swing124¨© Autopilot122¨© Classic Bet120¶¶£ wide upper,no response 5
17Jul23 Prm9 ft 5Kº^ :22º¹ :46¶¿ 1:04º½ 3g lSOC 7500/15000 23-67 2 7 8¾¡ 8¿¡ 7¾ 4½¡ Gonzalez E 122 BL 14.20 Dot Com Dreamin124» Discreet Invasion122¨μ Tin Badge122¸¢ inside,tip 3wd,imprved 8
17Jun23 Prm2 ft 1m¸½ :48½¾ 1:14¹¿ 1:40¸¿ 3g lClm 5000 (10-5) 51-65 6 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 2º Gonzalez E 118 BL 3.00 Heza Wild Ride128º Nasty Exaggerator118¹¡ Uncle Chad128¹¢ duel,led 1/8p,overtakn 7
28May23 Prm1 ft 6fº¹ :22¸¼ :46¶^ 1:12^½ 3g Clm 5000nw1/3mx 51-71 2 4 5»£ 5¼¡ 4º 2¶¢ Gonzalez E 122 BL 9.40 Sailor Chow125¶¢ Nasty Exaggerator122¼¢ Fascinated125£ off pace,4w,willingly 5
16Apr23 Fon6 ft 1m¶¼ :50¸^ 1:16^^ 1:42¸^ 3g Alw 8100nw1/x 49-57 6 1¶ 2«¬ 3¹ 3½ 3¾¢ Roman K 125 BL 3.80 Dallas Gold125»¢ Tough Company125¹ Nasty Exaggerator125¶¡ pace 3wd, weakened 7
31Mar23 Fon6 ft 1ÇÀ ¶¼ :49¼^ 1:15¾^ 1:48¸^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 62-74 5 2«¬ 3¶ 3¹¡ 3¡ 1¶¡ Roman K 125 BL *1.90 Nasty Exaggerator125¶¡ Fake Solution125¶¢ Falcon Heavy125¼£ 3wd, settled, 4wd bid 8
17Mar23 Fon2 ft 1m¶¼ :50^^ 1:16¼^ 1:43^^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 56-74 2 3¸ 3¸¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¾¡ Roman K 125 BL *.70 Nsty Exggerator125¾¡ Street N Sour125¶¹¢ Pete and Repete125½¡ trackd ins,drove clear 4
03Mar23 Fon4 ft 6f¶¼ :23¾^ :48^^ 1:14¾^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 91-68 1 4 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¸ 3£ Roman K 125 bBL *1.25 Name Rejected125¡ Magic Carpet125¨μ Nasty Exaggerator125¹¡ rate ins,riddn 3/8,4p 5
12Feb23 Fon3 ft 6f¶¼ :24¾^ :48¾^ 1:15^^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 67-72 1 2 1¡ 3¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ Roman K 125 bBL 1.50 Suez125¨μ Barstow125¶¢ Nasty Exaggerator125¶½£ pace inside, gave way, 4

6
7-2 BLACK

Brickbat (BL)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Liaison - Legacy and Lace by Saarland, CA
Purple, Yellow Dots, Yellow Sleeves

77 $5,000 Own: D and L Farms (Lee Burghardt)
Trn: Kelli Martinez (233-39-43-30)

ARMANDO MARTINEZ (149-16-24-20) 124

2023: 9 3 1 1 $35,639 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $585
2022: 13 2 0 2 $27,030 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $1,800
Life: 45 9 6 5 $103,293 Distance: 22 5 3 2 $49,870

Track: 4 2 0 0 $21,918
25Aug23 Prm8 ft 1m¸½ :47¶¶ 1:11¼¿ 1:36¿» 3g SOC 7500 - N 47-65 1 5¿¡ 5¶¸ 5¶¸ 5¶º 5¸»£ Martinez A 125 bfBL 5.00 Punch Em123¶¶¡ Irish Valor123¶£ California Swing123¶¢ 3-4wd upper,no menace 6
07Aug23 Prm11 ft 1Bº¸ :48^¸ 1:12¹¶ 1:44½º 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 83-68 2 4¸ 3¸ 4¹¡ 5¾ 6¶»¡ Martinez A 125 bfBL 9.80 Finish Up120¶¡ Alyanaabi125¶ Runningforcash120¸£ stalkd inside,gave way 10
09Jul23 Prm9 ft 1m¸½ :49^¿ 1:13¿¹ 1:39¼» 3g Clm 10000nw2/6mx-c 43-85 1 3¹ 2¸¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1¡ Roman K 123 bfBL *1.40 Brickbat123¡ Paralissfrmanalyss121¼ Recorder123»¡ took lead 1/8,drvg fin 5

Claimed by D and L Farms from Harris Clay for $10,000, Ashford Tristan - Trainer
04Jun23 Prm2 ft 1Bº¸ :48¿½ 1:13½» 1:46¹¶ 3g SOC 5000 - N 72-94 1 3¸ 3¶ 3¶ 3¶¡ 1¶£ Roman K 124 bfBL 3.80 Brickbat124¶£ Hunka Burning Love124¶¢ Savage124¶¹¢ trck pce,bid3w,edg awy 4
29Apr23 LS5 ft 1m¹¶ :49¹º 1:15¹½ 1:41º» 3g Clm 5000 78-91 2 4¸ 4¶ 3¸ 2¸ 2¶£ Goncalves L D 120 bfL 4.20 1038 Dobbins G120¶£ Brickbat120»¡ Conga Boy120¶ swtchd out late,2d bst 7
01Apr23 Hou8 ft 1mº^ :47¿¿ 1:13¼¼ 1:39¸¾ 3g SOC 5000 - N 71-77 8 10½¢ 7»£ 5¸£ 7½£ 5¿¢ Hamilton W 119 bfL 9.70 Palatial Times123£ Buxterhooter119¸£ Randello119¡ settle3w,bid2lil2late 10
11Mar23 Hou9 fm p¶¾ 1N¾^ :49¿¹ 1:13¿¿ 1:51¾½ 3g SOC 5000 - N 28-54 9 7» 7¶^ 7¶¶ 7¶º 10¸¸¢ Hamilton W 119 bfL 5.80 Violin Maker119¶¡ Exeter123¶ Midas Cat119º£ mdpk3w,bid,stopped 10
10Feb23 Hou9 ft 1mº^ :49¶¹ 1:14¼¼ 1:39¼¸ 4g SOC 5000 - N 62-86 4 8º¢ 9¸¡ 6¹ 4¶¡ 3¹¢ Hamilton W 121 bfL 3.70 Nautical Moon121¡ Cause to Cruise119¸£ Brickbat121«¬ rallied, 2w, no menace 9
08Jan23 Hou6 ft u 1mº^ :49º¹ 1:14¼¹ 1:40½º 4g SOC 5000 - N 60-82 6 8¹£ 7¸ 4¶¡ 3¨μ 1¡ Hamilton W 122 bfL 12.40 Brickbat122¡ Hot Stove League119¡ Vangilder119¨© settled, 2w, driving 8
Workout(s): 1 Jul 23 Prm 5F gd 1:03.2b 8/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Á - Registered State Bred a

Copyright 2023 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-3-6-1 PRM-09/10/2023-6

PRAIRIE MEADOWS - "Commingle"



Win/ Place/ Show/ Quinella / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Minimum) / Daily Double / Pick 3 (.50 Minimum) / Jackpot Pick 5 (.50
Minimum)

7 Prairie Meadows
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races or Iowa Breds Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs;
Older, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 RED

Her Name Was Lola (BL)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Cloud Computing - Lady Lola by Evansville Slew, KY
Blue , Red " T J " on White Star Blue Sleeve Red Sleeve

45 $5,000 Own: Thomas Adams
Trn: Todd Jordan (73-11-16-14)

ALBERTO PUSAC (248-26-45-52) 120

2023: 10 1 0 3 $33,794 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 3 0 0 1 $4,000 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $4,851
Life: 13 1 0 4 $37,794 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,368

Track: 5 1 0 2 $26,181
20Aug23 Prm11 ft 5Kº^ :22½¸ :46¿¶ 1:05º¼ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 44-57 1 6 5¹¡ 5¸£ 3¹¡ 3¸£ Gonzalez E 120 bBL 4.70 Pink Party Pants120¸¡ Aprettylulaby118¨μ Her Name Was Lola120½¢ insde 1/4p,tip 3w,gain 7
14Jul23 Prm6 ft 6fº¹ :23^¼ :46½º 1:12¶¿ 3gk Clm 20000cnd 18-40 2 5 6» 6»¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¶£ Edwards J 115» bBL 13.60 Graydawn Day124¡ Acela Express124¨© Winze124½¡ 4wd 3/16p,no response 6
25Jun23 Prm11 ft 6fº¹ :22¿¹ :46¼¿ 1:10¿¸ 3gk Str 30000nw1/x 45-24 4 3 5¶£ 5¹ 6¶¸ 5¸¼£ Zimmerman R 120 bBL 22.30 Collected Glory120½£ Go Go Go118»£ Peach Street118º chase 2wd,retreated 6
28May23 Prm2 ft 5f¹¾ :23½¸ :47º¼ :59»¸ 3 k Msw 33000 ---68 3 3 4º 4¶¢ 3¡ 1¨© Edwards J 117» bBL 6.10 Her Name Was Lola117¨© True Emotion122¸£ Be My Huckleberry122«¬ up 4w1/4p,duel,dug in 4
13May23 Prm2 gd 6fº¹ :22¸½ :45»º 1:11¾¼ 36k Msw 33000 46-49 6 5 6¹£ 5º¡ 5¹¢ 3º¡ Edwards J 114» bBL 12.50 Sugar Bell118£ Marshside Mama118¹£ Her Name Was Lola114¡ bumped st,4wd,gain 7
29Apr23 OP4 sys 6f¾^ :22¶º :46½¸ 1:13¼¿ 3 k Mcl 30000 (30-25) 68-26 8 5 7» 6¶£ 6¼¡ 6¶¼ Jordan K R 122 bL 16.80 Wreaking Havoc118¹¡ True Emotion122¸ Mischievous Me117¶£ pushed out brk,4w turn 8
19Mar23 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22½¿ :46½¶ 1:12º» 3 k Mcl 20000 49-54 2 4 6¸¡ 6¾¡ 5» 3»£ Jordan K R 122 bL 22.50 Tribal Spirit122«¬ Sweet Nellie122»£ Her Name Was Lola122£ fell back inside,up3rd 8
10Mar23 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¸ :46º¼ 1:12»¿ 3 k Mcl 20000 36-44 6 4 8½¢ 7¾¡ 6¿¡ 5½£ Jordan K R 121 bL 9.70 Singing Emma121¹£ I'm Beth Dutton121¶¡ Tiz Sweet Candy116£ wimprovd,not dangerous 8
05Feb23 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22º¿ :46¿^ 1:12¹½ 3 k Mcl 30000 54-49 5 4 6º¡ 6» 6¶^ 4¶¶£ Jordan K R 121 bL 21.70 Ring Twice121¸¢ Wreaking Havoc121¿¢ Rockabillie121¨μ 4-5w 1/4,improved bit 8
20Jan23 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¹ :46»¸ 1:13¹¿ 3 k Mcl 45000 (50-45) 24-54 4 6 7¶¶ 7¶^ 6¶¸ 4¼¢ Jordan K R 117 bL 46.70 Midsummer Soiree121£ Mor Happy Hours121£ Jumpin Judy116º£wearly bother, 4w 1/4 7
Workout(s): 14 Aug 23 Prm 3F ft :35.4b 2/9 31 Jul 23 Prm 4F ft :49.0b 11/27 7 Jul 23 Prm 3F ft :37.0b 3/10

2
2-1 WHITE

Iron Lotus (BL)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Holy Boss - Vipera by Sightseeing, MD
Yellow, Black Rings, Black Cuffs

49 $5,000 Own: Carroll Rumbaugh
Trn: Eusebio Juarez Rufino (44-10-6-9)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (236-42-36-45) 120

2023: 9 1 1 2 $16,781 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2022: 3 0 0 0 $1,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 1 2 $18,661 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $700

Track: 4 1 1 1 $12,671
25Aug23 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :23^¹ :46¾¹ 1:12»º 3gk Clm 10000cnd 49-55 4 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 3¶¢ Gonzalez E 120 bBL 4.30 Preordained120¨© Acela Express124¶¢ Iron Lotus120¶» vied 2wd,stayed on 4
13Aug23 Prm5 ft 1m¸½ :47¹^ 1:12¿½ 1:39¹¸ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 73-28 3 2¶ 2¸ 4¹ 5¿ 5¹¶¡ Gonzalez E 120 bBL 8.90 Riobella120¾¢ Cayman Queen120»¡ Luv Map120»¢ forwardly,empty far tn 5
09Jul23 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :22¿^ :46¾¾ 1:12»^ 36k Mcl 10000-c 58-63 1 5 2«¬ 1¡ 1» 1º£ Gonzalez E 118 bBL *.90 Iron Lotus118º£ Preordained118¶¸¡ Relentless Rocket113¼¢ vied ins,pulled away 7

Claimed by Clark Dick R. from Iron Horse Stables, LLC (Stephen Crow) for $10,000, Garcia Amalio P. - Trainer
16Jun23 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :22¾^ :46º¼ 1:11¼¾ 36k Mcl 10000 32-54 1 6 5º 5¹£ 2¸ 2¸¢ Gonzalez E 118 bBL *1.50 Pink Party Pants118¸¢ Iron Lotus118¶¡ Relentless Rocket114¿ off pace,bid3w,2nbest 6
15May23 Pid5 ft o 5Kº^ :22º¾ :46¿º 1:05º¹ 3gk Msw 30000 69-41 7 2 6»¢ 6¹¢ 7º¡ 6¶¶ Dominguez E 118 bL 16.10 Rusty My Brother118¸£ Zip Code Envy118¨μ Heavenly Hash111¶ moved up trn,no rally 8
05May23 GP1 ft 6f¸» :23¶¼ :46º¾ 1:13¶¿ 3 k Mcl 16000 29-41 1 3 3º 3» 3½ 3¾¢ Boraco D 118 bL 5.50 Law Machine113º Tayyara118º¢ Iron Lotus118 rail, 3wd 1/4, trailed 3
23Apr23 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22»^ :46¸¼ 1:04½» 3gk Mcl 25000 59-53 2 6 6º¡ 6»¡ 7º£ 6¾¡ Perez E 118 bL 23.70 Nokie125¶¢ Forever Uncaptured118¹ Kazillion118¨© wbmp,no menace6p str 8
09Feb23 GP2 ft 6f¸» :23^½ :46»» 1:12¸º 3 Mcl 12500 38-51 4 4 4¸¡ 3¹ 3º 4½¡ Pimentel, Jr. I 117 bL 7.10 Smokin Cloud118»¢ Adios Your Honor118¶£ Mousefast118¡ wbrk out,stdy into turn 7
06Jan23 GP5 fm p¸¾ 7K»^ :24¶½ :48º½ 1:30¹¹ 3 k Mcl 35000 71-51 6 2 2¡ 1«¬ 3º¡ 6¿£ Leon S 118 bL 59.70 Lady Hamilton118¶£ Love Mami Love113¹£ Apple Lover118¶¢ vie 2wd, gave way 1/4 12
17Dec22 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¶ 1:13¸¸ 1:41¿¹ 2 k Mcl 25000 61-51 4 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¹ 5¶^£ Leon S 118 b 10.70 Major Pryce118¼¡ Black Ice118¶¢ Breaking Bullet111¶ 2p,yield3p in final1/8 7

3
6-1 BLUE

Tapicita (BL)
Ch.f.3 Mucho Macho Man - Purrfect Tapit by Tapit, KY
Blue , Red " T J " on White Star Blue Sleeve Red Sleeve

34 $5,000 Own: Thomas Adams
Trn: Todd Jordan (73-11-16-14)

KYLEE R. JORDAN (225-34-45-30) 120

2023: 6 1 0 0 $17,260 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $15,600
Life: 6 1 0 0 $17,260 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $15,600

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,185
02Sep23 Prm4 ft 6fº¹ :22¹¼ :46¹» 1:12¾» 3gk Clm 5000cnd 52-45 4 3 2º 3¸ 4¹ 4»¢ Edwards J 115» BL 4.20 Eurowendi123¹¡ Eli's Girl123«¬ Sweet Holiness123¶£ bid 3p,needed more 6
22Jul23 Prm10 ft 6fº¹ :22»º :46¸» 1:12½º 3gk Clm 5000cnd 47-18 8 7 7¹£ 6» 9¶¹ 9¶¾¢ Jordan K R 120 BL 4.40 Diamond of Ekati121¹¡ Eurowendi124¸ Power to Play124¶ chased 3-4wd, faded 9
25Jun23 Prm11 ft 6fº¹ :22¿¹ :46¼¿ 1:10¿¸ 3gk Str 30000nw1/x 47-22 3 4 3¶¡ 6º 5¶^ 6¸½¡ Jordan K R 118 BL 13.10 Collected Glory120½£ Go Go Go118»£ Peach Street118º chase pace,empty turn 6
13May23 Prm7 gd 6fº¹ :21¾¹ :44¸½ 1:09^¾ 3 k Stk - GoldfinchB - 50k 69-46 3 3 2¹ 3º 7¾¡ 9¸¸¡ Edwards J 118 BL 61.50 Lady Radler120¸£ Broken Hearts Bay118º¡ Don't Get Pickled120¹£ in contention,faded 9
21Apr23 OP2 gd 5K¼^ :23»¼ :48¸¹ 1:07º¶ 3gk Mcl 12500 (15-12.5)-c 51-56 3 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 1º¡ 1º¡ Asmussen K J 121 L 2.50 Tapicita121º¡ Blue Cowgirl116»¡ Lunch Lady125¸¡ used early,duel,clear 8

Claimed by Adams Thomas from Calumet Farm for $12,500, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
18Mar23 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¾½ :46¿» 1:12^¸ 3 k Mcl 40000 55-35 1 3 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 6¶¹ 7¶¾¢ Castillo I 122 L 4.70 Pink Ace122¸ Greek Heiress122¹¡ Jumpin Judy122º£ 2nd flight rail, tired 8
Workout(s): 14 Aug 23 Prm 4F ft :48.0b 5/32 15 Jul 23 Prm 3F ft :37.4b 3/7 17 Jun 23 Prm 3F ft :38.0b 8/18

4
3-1 YELLOW

Never to Many Hugs (BL)
Ch.f.4 Shackleford - Humorlee by Distorted Humor, IN
Blue, Blue "DM" on Black Sash, Black Bars on Blue Sleeves

43 $5,000 Own: Alexis L. Burghardt
Trn: Kelli Martinez (233-39-43-30)

ARMANDO MARTINEZ (149-16-24-20) 123

2023: 7 0 1 1 $5,515 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 10 1 2 0 $20,223 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $243
Life: 17 1 3 1 $25,738 Distance: 8 0 0 1 $4,753

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Aug23 Ind4 ft 5K¸¸ :23¹¸ :47»¼ 1:06¶¸ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 28-34 5 5 5¸¢ 7º¡ 6¼£ 6¶¶ Anderson M 115½ L 4.90 Pumpitupjustice116¾¡ Surley122¡ Shiny Shoes119¶ chase2w,flattened out 8
18Jul23 Ind1 ft 1m¸º :49¸¾ 1:14¶º 1:40½½ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 48-49 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¶¡ 2¼ De La Cruz F 122 L 3.10 Unbridled Fox119¼ Never to Mny Hugs122¼¢ New Yer's Delight122¸£ pace2p,no mtch,stay on 7
03Jul23 Ind1 ft 6f¹^ :22»¸ :46¹^ 1:12½¸ 3gklClm 10000nw2/L 25-27 8 3 4½¡ 3½¡ 4¿ 7¶¹ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L 4.00 Zupita112¹ Snuggler117¹£ Band of Roses122¨© 3-2path turn, empty 8
10Jun23 Ind6 ft 5K¸¹ :23¸¶ :47¹¾ 1:06¹¿ 3gklClm 10000nw2/L 30-58 3 6 6º£ 6½¡ 5½ 3»¡ Leahey H 115½ L 13.70 Ace Reporter120º¡ B Flat Out118¶ Never to Many Hugs115¨μ 2p trn,angl5p,energy 7
29May23 Ind6 ft 6f¸º :22½º :47^^ 1:13¹¼ 3gklClm 10000nw2/L 62-36 4 1 3¸ 5»¡ 7½ 8½¡ Anderson M 115½ L 11.90 Faire Express119¡ Pumpitupjustice116¸¡ Ace Reporter120¶ 3p erly,ins trn,8p 1/8 10
15May23 Ind1 ft 5K¸¹ :22¼¹ :46¸º 1:06^» 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 46-50 4 7 5º 5¼ 5¼¡ 5¼ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 fL 2.70 No Drama Momma122¶ Iwannabeperfect122¹ C F V Tu Brutus122¶ 2path trip, even run 7
27Apr23 Ind5 ft 5K¸¹ :23¶¹ :47^» 1:06¸¸ 3gklClm 12500nw2/L 30-24 4 5 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 6¶^ 6¶¹¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L 2.20 Splash of Tonic122¹¡ Iwannabeperfect122¹ America Rules119¶£ stalked rail,faded tur 6
21Nov22 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :23^» :46¾¾ 1:12^¹ 3gklClm 12500nw2/L 63-73 5 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2£ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L 4.30 Chelsea's Strength120£ Never to Many Hugs122» Unbridled Fox112¨μ dueled,outfinished 8
10Nov22 Ind8 ft 6f¹^ :22»¼ :46¾¸ 1:12^^ 3gklMcl 12500 60-63 8 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹£ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L 3.70 Never to Many Hugs122¹£ Darnell115¶ Golden Heist122¨μ chs duel3p,swept past 8
25Oct22 Ind5 ft 6f¹^ :22¿º :47¶º 1:13¸º 3gklMsw 36000 67-48 4 2 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4º£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 7.40 Her Way120¨μ Allie Maes Revenge124«¬ Tap the Line124º¡ vied btw,gv way late' 8
Workout(s): 5 Aug 23 Ind 4F ft :52.4b 40/43

5
10-1GREEN

Pippa's Prospect (BL)
Ch.f.4 Unbridled Sheriff - Pippa Okie by Cavvy, OK
Orange, White 'AH', Purple Chevrons on White Sleeves

28 $5,000 Own: Camy Hybsha
Trn: R. Allen Hybsha (20-2-2-1)

KEVIN ROMAN (245-55-34-21) 123

2023: 1 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $175
2022: 7 1 0 1 $8,979 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $778
Life: 10 1 0 1 $9,449 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 1 0 0 0 $300
20Aug23 Prm11 ft 5Kº^ :22½¸ :46¿¶ 1:05º¼ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 37-21 4 5 6º¡ 7»£ 6¶¹ 6¶½¡ Roman K 123 fBL 23.60 Pink Party Pants120¸¡ Aprettylulaby118¨μ Her Name Was Lola120½¢ 5wd upper,no menace 7
04Nov22 RP7 my 6f»^ :22»¿ :46½¸ 1:12¼¼ 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L ---27 10 12 12¶^ 12½ 10½£ 9¶¼ Melancon J 120 fL 89.00 984 Cupids Love118¨μ Heels to the Field121¶£ Silver Legacy119¹£ 3wd 3/16p,no impact 12
01Sep22 Cby2 ft 1mº^ :48¼º 1:13½½ 1:39¿¼ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 45-38 4 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¼ 4¶^ 4¶½ Harr K 119 fL 34.00 Canterbury Gold123¹¡ She's Xtremely Hot123¶¶£ She's Not to Blame119¶£ 2d flight, faded 6
31Jul22 Cby7 fm p 1ÇÀ ¼º :48»» 1:11¿¿ 1:41»¶ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 7--- 5 11¿¢ 11¶½ 11¸» 11º¶ 11º¼¢ Conning C 119 fL 71.20 Golden Gopher124¡ Danzig Star124£ Bruce's Girl124«¬ win close st,droppd out 11
19Jul22 Fmt4 ft 6f 1:17¶¸ 3gk Mcl 10000 ---50 5 4 4º¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 1¶£ Wethey Jr. F 120 L *1.50 Pippa's Prospect120¶£ Mandona124¼¢ Da Coach's Wife119¸ 3w-2w, strong kick 5
28Jun22 Fmt8 ft 6K 1:23^¾ 3gklMsw 20460 ---31 3 4 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¿ 4½ Mora G 119 L 7.20 Raining124¶£ Dede's Trick124»¢ Honor Graduate124«¬ mid pk,angld o 1/8 6
16May22 Wrd4 ft 1m¼º :49¾» 1:15¼¶ 1:41½¸ 3gk Mcl 15000 29-36 4 4¸ 5¶£ 3¶¡ 3¹ 3»£ Triana Jr. A 122 L 6.60 Downondixiebeach118¡ Normalenora114»¢ Pippa's Prospect122¼¢ inside, no winning bid 6
03May22 Wrd1 sys 6f»» :22¿¹ :46¾¸ 1:12¾¹ 3gklMcl 15000 51-45 3 1 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¶ 4¸¢ Triana Jr. A 122 L 4.00 Sayaad Ain't So123¶£ Raining124¡ Star Island Kitty124¨© tracked, brush, no bid 5
11Dec21 RP4 ft 7f»^ :23º¸ :47¼¼ 1:27¶^ 2 klMsw 40425 51-14 5 4 4¸ 5º 7¶¸ 7¸¾¢ Sanchez O 119 L 80.30 961 Take Me Serious120£ Lil' Jimmi Sue119¹¡ Bien's Okie119¾¡ through early, stopped 7
06Nov21 RP8 ft 6f»^ :22º^ :46¸¾ 1:14^¸ 2 klMcl 25000 28-10 6 5 7¾¢ 9¼ 8¶^ 9¸¶¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 11.70 Because119¹¡ Outworktheokiegirl119¹£ Sola119¶¡ unhurried early 10
Workout(s): 31 Jul 23 Prm 4F ft :48.1b 5/27 22 Jul 23 Prm 4F ft :50.4b 14/19 16 Jul 23 Prm 3F ft :37.0b 3/12 3 Jul 23 Prm 3F ft :39.3b 9/12

6
5-2 BLACK

Sweet Holiness (BL)
B.m.5 Ordained - K J's Sweetater by Primary Suspect, AR
Blue and White Halves with White Stars and Red Stripes

45 $5,000 Own: F. Dewaine Loy
Trn: Owner (29-5-6-9)

KEN S. TOHILL (286-46-33-45) 123

2023: 11 1 2 1 $19,514 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $335
2022: 9 0 3 0 $14,658 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 0 $8,667
Life: 30 1 6 2 $41,072 Distance: 8 1 3 0 $19,311

Track: 13 1 4 2 $22,852
02Sep23 Prm4 ft 6fº¹ :22¹¼ :46¹» 1:12¾» 3gk Clm 5000cnd 44-49 5 5 5»¢ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ Tohill K S 123 bhBL 4.80 Eurowendi123¹¡ Eli's Girl123«¬ Sweet Holiness123¶£ bid 2p,caught for plac 6
22Jul23 Prm10 ft 6fº¹ :22»º :46¸» 1:12½º 3gk Clm 5000cnd 47-28 5 6 6¹¡ 7» 7¾¡ 8¶¹¡ Tohill K S 124 bhBL 10.00 Diamond of Ekati121¹¡ Eurowendi124¸ Power to Play124¶ 4wd early,inside1/4p 9
01Jul23 Prm8 ft 5Kº^ :23º¹ :47»º 1:05½º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 5-56 7 2 4º 4¹ 4¸£ 2¶¢ Tohill K S 125 bhBL 3.40 Zen120¶¢ Sweet Holiness125¨μ Lori's Eyes125»¡ track trio,3-4w,kpt on 7
17Jun23 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :23^» :46¼^ 1:12¸½ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 46-49 3 6 1«¬ 2¡ 1¶ 2º¡ Tohill K S 125 bhBL 3.20 Jeri Dawn125º¡ Sweet Holiness125¹ Little More Love125¶¢ vied,led 1/8,overtaken 7
26May23 Prm2 ft 5Kº^ :22¼» :46¼¼ 1:05¿¾ 36k Mcl 10000 48-64 8 3 3¹¡ 3¹ 3¹¡ 1¨μ Tohill K S 124 bhBL 5.20 Sweet Holiness124¨μ Grandma Belle118»¢ Canary Nation118¨μ 4wd bid 3/16p,up late 8
30Apr23 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¼¾ :47¸¿ 1:13¼¹ 3gklMcl 12500 66-28 8 1 4¸ 8¼¡ 9¶¹ 9¶» Court J K 125 bhL 8.90 May Disco125¸¢ Honeycamp121¨μ Quarantined116º¢ finished early 3w 12
30Mar23 OP3 ft 5K¼^ :22½¾ :46¿» 1:06¸^ 3gk Mcl 15000 (15-10) 46-47 5 5 6º¡ 5»£ 5»¢ 4¾ Arrieta F 120 bhL 14.70 Thorn Crown121¨μ Street Painter117½¢ Honeycamp116¡ bmp brk,improved bit 9
16Mar23 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22^¶ :46»¸ 1:13^½ 3gk Mcl 15000 (15-10) 64-55 3 4 5»¡ 5¸£ 4º 4¹£ Arrieta F 120 bhL 10.90 Queenies Way115¸¢ The X Factor125¨μ Flash of Cherokee125¶¢ angled 4w 1/4,flattend 7
24Feb23 OP6 sys 6f¾^ :22»¾ :47¶¿ 1:14^º 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 52-17 11 3 6º¢ 7½¢ 10¶º 11¶¼ Santana, Jr. R 120 bfL 7.80 Mo Silver117¶¢ Old School Flash120¡ Coromandel116¨© 4-6w turn, faded 12
10Feb23 OP2 gds 6f¾^ :22¿½ :47¹» 1:13¸½ 3gk Mcl 15000 (15-10) 43-54 9 6 6¹¢ 5¸£ 3» 4¹£ Arrieta F 125 bfL 9.10 Bones and Roses125¸¡ Keen Contender125¶ Finishwhatustarted120¨μ closer4w turn,flattend 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Pippa's Prospect will race with Blk-On

a

Copyright 2023 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-6-4-1 PRM-09/10/2023-7

PRAIRIE MEADOWS - "Commingle"



Win/ Place/ Show/ Quinella / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Minimum) / Daily Double / Pick 3 (.50 Minimum) / Pick 4 (.50 Minimum)

8 Prairie Meadows
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,900. For Three Year Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $7,500 Or Less Since September 10, 2022 or Claiming $15,000. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs;
Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since June 10, 2023 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000 (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 RED

Eisenstaedt (BL)
B.g.8 To Honor and Serve - Afleet Lover by Northern Afleet, KY
Black, White "BPG" on Back and Black "BPG" on White Sleeves

83 Own: Charles W. Jennings
Trn: F. Dewaine Loy (29-5-6-9)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (256-53-50-50) 124

2023: 9 4 1 0 $36,687 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $10,270
Life: 28 7 4 2 $174,751 Distance: 12 6 1 2 $100,390

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Aug23 Cby1 ft 1m½¹ :47º¸ 1:12¹^ 1:37»½ 3g SOC 4000 - N 68-89 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¡ Bridgmohan J V 124 L 1.70 Eisenstaedt124¸¡ Signofthecross122»¢ Willy the Cobbler117¾¢ ins,headed 5/8,vie,clr 5
05Aug23 Cby6 ft 1m½¹ :47¹¿ 1:11¹¾ 1:37¾¿ 3g Clm 16000cnd 75-92 1 1º 1¹ 1¹ 1½ 1¾¡ Hernandez H 124 L *1.30 Eisenstaedt124¾¡ Signofthecross124£ Words of Wisdom124¼ drew off,kept to task 6
23Jul23 Cby1 ft 1m½¹ :47½½ 1:11¼º 1:37¾¶ 3g Clm 7500cnd 59-85 5 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1«¬ Wade L 124 L *1.40 Eisenstaedt124«¬ Signofthecross124½ Last Martini124º duel,2-3p,drift,held 5
09Jul23 Cby2 ft 1m½¹ :48º^ 1:12¾º 1:38¿^ 3g Clm 4000cnd 55-83 2 1¸¡ 1¸ 1º 1¾ 1¾¢ Wade L 124 L *1.50 Eisenstaedt124¾¢ Last Martini124¡ Mishko124¡ svd gnd,geared down 7
11Jun23 Cby3 ft 1m½¹ :47¼¾ 1:12¹½ 1:38½¶ 3g SOC 5000/10000 70-84 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸¡ 2¹¢ Wade L 122 L 4.10 Moment124¹¢ Eisenstaedt122½¢ Smart Call122«¬ 2-3p,bid1/4,no match 5
23Apr23 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :48¶¸ 1:14^¿ 1:45½¿ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 53-57 7 5»¡ 6½£ 4º¡ 6¶¹ 6¶¿¢ Pusac A 123 L 12.20 Words of Wisdom126º¡ Make Noise120£ Jingle123»¡ 5w 7/8, no threat 7
08Apr23 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :48^^ 1:13¹½ 1:45^¼ 3g Clm 10000cnd 66-77 5 6º¡ 4º¡ 5º 4¾¡ 4¶¶ Pusac A 121 L 25.00 Red Knobs123½¡ Namesake125¡ Make Noise121¹ 3w, evenly drive 10

2
7-2 WHITE

Davidic Line (BL)
Ch.g.6 Line of David - Lipstick Junky by Flatter, KY
Orange, Black Diamond Belt, Black 'NBS' Logo on Back, Black Cuffs

79 $15,000 Own: NBS Stable (John Ballantyne)
Trn: Jon G. Arnett (216-49-45-36)

RAMSEY ZIMMERMAN (186-30-32-23) 122

2023: 7 1 1 2 $25,474 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,478
2022: 11 1 0 3 $37,959 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 1 $13,060
Life: 44 6 10 8 $264,091 Distance: 12 1 3 2 $58,427

Track: 6 0 2 1 $16,674
19Aug23 Prm7 ft 1m¸½ :47¿» 1:13^^ 1:38½^ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10) 69-89 4 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 2¨μ Zimmerman R 124 bBL 4.10 Americain Joey120¨μ Davidic Line124»¡ Graves Mill Road126¶^¢ pace,game,worn down 5
16Jul23 Prm7 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :48¿» 1:13¸¼ 1:43^¼ 3g SOC 12500/25000 56-64 2 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¹¡ 6¶º¡ Birzer A 123 bBL 11.60 Seaside Boy125¼¢ Bumperdoo123¹¡ Hard Attack123«¬ pace,headed far turn 6
12Jun23 Prm2 ft 1m¸½ :47¹¿ 1:12»» 1:39¸º 3g Str 20000 81-62 2 4¸¢ 3¹ 4» 4¾ 5¸^ Tohill K S 124 bBL 7.60 Fleetridge124»£ Hard Attack124£ Allo Enry126¸£ track inside,retreated 5
01Apr23 Tam2 ft 6fº¼ :22¾¼ :45½» 1:10¸½ 4g SOC 12500 - N 57-88 6 4 5¹ 4¸ 4º 4»¢ Camacho S 122 bL 4.20 Imperial King120¹¡ Kitchen Fire122¶¡ San Costantino122¨μ 4p,bid3/8,outkicked 6
10Mar23 Tam6 ft 1Bº¼ :46º¼ 1:11^¹ 1:44¸¾ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-c 106-90 5 3¶¡ 4£ 3¡ 1¶ 1¼ Camacho S 119 bL *2.10 Davidic Line119¼ Confessor119¸ Brasstown119£ chase,3-4p,drew off 7

Claimed by NBS Stable from Arriagada Juan for $16,000, Arriagada Juan - Trainer
05Feb23 Tam8 ft 5Kº¼ :21¿¿ :45¹º 1:03¾½ 4g SOC 12500 - N 61-81 6 5 7¹¢ 6¶¡ 5¸¢ 3¸£ Camacho S 118 bL 3.90 Inter Miami118¸ Scrutinizer118£ Davidic Line118º£ bid3/8,4-5p,late gain 7
11Jan23 Tam8 ft 7fº¼ :22¿¸ :45¾^ 1:23º^ 4g Clm 20000 66-92 9 3 4¸ 3¸ 3¶ 3¸£ Santos A 121 bL *3.40 Whistlewhileyoumow121«¬ My Man Vito121¸£ Davidic Line121£ 3p,bid3/8,chase on 9
Workout(s): 30 Jul 23 Prm 4F ft :52.4b 32/33 29 Jun 23 Prm 4F ft :49.2b 4/7

3
4-1 BLUE

Graves Mill Road (BL)
B.g.6 Quality Road - Fashionable Frolic by Old Fashioned, KY
Yellow, 'Colorado Flag ', Blue Bands on Sleeves

77 $15,000 Own: Harry L. Veruchi
Trn: Jon G. Arnett (216-49-45-36)

ALEX BIRZER (305-76-63-58) 122

2023: 9 3 0 2 $40,672 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,272
2022: 10 1 3 2 $40,624 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $3,084
Life: 28 5 4 5 $112,163 Distance: 14 3 3 5 $68,895

Track: 4 1 0 2 $18,384
19Aug23 Prm7 ft 1m¸½ :47¿» 1:13^^ 1:38½^ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10) 64-80 2 4¹ 3¶¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 3»£ Birzer A 126 bBL *2.10 Americain Joey120¨μ Davidic Line124»¡ Graves Mill Road126¶^¢ stalk,bid 1/4p,flatned 5
03Jul23 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :22»¹ :45»¿ 1:10¸¹ 3g Clm 15000 57-86 1 6 5¸¢ 6¸£ 6» 4¸£ Birzer A 126 bBL 6.90 Gerard122£ Tizhotndusty122£ Lightning Struck122¶¢ ang 4-5w,late interest 6
19Jun23 Prm11 ft 1m¸½ :47½¶ 1:13¹º 1:37¾º 3g SOC 7500/15000-c 49-57 2 5»¢ 5» 5º¡ 4¿¡ 4¶¿¡*Tohill K S 124 bBL 4.50 Caseys Memory124¶¹ Colonel Klink124¡ Irish Valor124¼ urged 2w1/4p,no rally,PL3rd 6

Claimed by Veruchi Harry L. from Perkins Richard for $15,000, Eikleberry Kevin - Trainer
22May23 Prm6 ft 1m¸½ :47¿¶ 1:13º¼ 1:39¿¿ 3g Clm 12500 71-86 6 6¹£ 5¸¡ 4¸£ 2¸ 1¶¡ Tohill K S 124 bBL 4.60 Graves Mill Road124¶¡ Hide the Demon124¹¡ Irish Valor124¶£ bid late tn,clear late 7
18Apr23 Tup7 ft 1m¿» :46^¾ 1:10¸º 1:36¸¿ 4g Clm 16000 (25-16)cnd 68-83 5 8º£ 8»¡ 6»£ 4¹£ 4¹ Da Silva F H 124 bL 23.20 Astronomical124¸¡ Westphal124¡ East Rand124¨© 3w2ndturn, evenly late 9
14Mar23 Tup5 ft 6K¹» :21¼º :43¼¸ 1:15¿^ 4g SOC 8500 - N 64-72 2 7 7¾ 7¼¢ 7¼£ 7» Vergara D P 122 bL 3.10 El Maestro122¡ Older Brother124¨μ You Split Tens122¨© woff slow, lagged,6wtrn 7
15Feb23 Tup7 ft 1m¿» :46¾¶ 1:10¼» 1:35¾¶ 4g Clm 16000 (25-16)cnd-c 70-85 4 4¸ 5¶£ 7» 5¼¡ 5½ Contreras L 124 bL 2.80 Hapi Hapi124¶£ Steal Home124¶¢ Family Biz124¡ wchecked1/4p,3w2ndturn 7

Claimed by Perkins Richard from Evans, Justin R. and Colone, Dave for $16,000, Evans Justin R. - Trainer
Workout(s): 4 Sep 23 Prm 4F ft :50.3b 12/20 10 Aug 23 Prm 4F gd :49.4b 12/24 21 Jul 23 Prm 4F ft :49.0b 8/23

4
10-1YELLOW

California Swing (BL)
B.g.9 Malibu Moon - Haka by Dynaformer, KY
Yellow, Blue Blocks

78 Own: Donald Depuy Stables
Trn: Todd Jordan (73-11-16-14)

KYLEE R. JORDAN (225-34-45-30) 122

2023: 5 2 0 1 $30,000 Turf: 23 5 1 4 $154,873
2022: 12 3 1 0 $47,912 Off (Dirt): 15 2 1 6 $82,140
Life: 80 15 8 17 $453,998 Distance: 28 6 1 6 $194,201

Track: 2 1 0 1 $12,312
25Aug23 Prm8 ft 1m¸½ :47¶¶ 1:11¼¿ 1:36¿» 3g SOC 7500 - N 33-86 5 6¶¸ 6¶¼ 4¶^ 4¶¶ 3¶¹¢ Jordan K R 123 bBL 3.80 Punch Em123¶¶¡ Irish Valor123¶£ California Swing123¶¢ reserved,2-3w,gain shw 6
12Aug23 Prm4 ft 1m¸½ :47¸^ 1:12½¿ 1:38¸¾ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5) 61-93 2 5¶¶ 5½ 4¸ 3¶¡ 1¨© Jordan K R 124 bBL 2.70 California Swing124¨© Autopilot122¨© Classic Bet120¶¶£ vied 3wd,up on wire 5
24Mar23 OP2 sys 1m¼^ :47¹¸ 1:13¸¸ 1:40¶¶ 4g Clm 8000nw2/6mx 59-75 4 5¿¢ 5¾¢ 5¸¢ 2«¬ 1¡ Pusac A 121 bL 7.70 Clifornia Swing121¡ Space Odessey118¶¡ Luck of the Draw118¸¡ last away,3-4w1/4,best 6
19Feb23 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :46¿¶ 1:12^¶ 1:44¿½ 4g Clm 10000 (10-8)cnd-c 57-61 12 9¶^ 10¶¶ 7¾ 6¾¡ 6¶¼¢ Cabrera D 124 bL 9.10 Iberville121¼¢ Mulberry Street124¡ Higher Authority121¹£ 4w 7/8, 1/4,flat drive 12

Claimed by Donald Depuy Stables from Alvarez Ariel for $10,000, McKnight Norman - Trainer
11Feb23 OP2 mys 1B¼^ :47¼¹ 1:13¾¹ 1:46¿^ 4g Clm 8000 81-79 5 3¹ 3» 3¶¡ 1¶ 2º£* Cabrera D 120 bfL 10.40 Gold Buckle120º£ California Swing120¨μ First Line120¶¡ 3w,took ovr,luggd late,DQ4th 11
12Oct22 Ind5 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :45º¼ 1:09¼¼ 1:34¶¿ 3g SOC 10000 - N 61-77 7 11¶¹ 11¶º 11¶¸ 10¶^ 9¶¹£ Morales J 124 bL 55.50 Epimythium117¨μ Firewater Jake124º¡ Lord Revelstoke122¶¢ outrun, 3path 11
13Sep22 Ind3 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸¼ :49¸¹ 1:13º¹ 1:42º» 3g Clm 10000 33-79 1 4¼ 4» 4» 2«¬ 1¶ Morales J 122 bL 21.20 California Swing122¶ Something Natural122¶£ Toma Todo124¶£ rallied1/4,mild drive 4
Workout(s): 31 Jul 23 Prm 4F ft :47.4b 3/27 a17 Jul 23 Prm 4F ft :46.4b 1/31 9 Jul 23 Prm 4F ft :48.0b 2/19 1 Jul 23 Prm 3F gd :36.3b 3/9

5
3-1 GREEN

Americain Joey (BL)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Americain - Smart Deputy by Smart Strike, KY
Blue, Blue 'PT' in White Diamond, White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

77 $15,000 Own: Paul Tonderum
Trn: Jon G. Arnett (216-49-45-36)

KEVIN ROMAN (245-55-34-21) 122

2023: 4 1 0 0 $15,411 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $2,703
2022: 14 3 3 1 $54,005 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 2 $12,240
Life: 44 8 5 6 $137,060 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $25,495

Track: 11 4 1 0 $52,196
19Aug23 Prm7 ft 1m¸½ :47¿» 1:13^^ 1:38½^ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10) 59-89 3 3¹ 4¹ 3¶ 2¶ 1¨μ Roman K 120 bBL 4.40 Americain Joey120¨μ Davidic Line124»¡ Graves Mill Road126¶^¢ 2wd bid 3/16p,up late 5
03Jul23 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :22»¹ :45»¿ 1:10¸¹ 3g Clm 15000 71-85 5 1 2«¬ 3¨μ 2¶ 5¹ Gonzalez E 122 bBL 12.50 Gerard122£ Tizhotndusty122£ Lightning Struck122¶¢ ang in upr,up clse,wkn 6
12Jun23 Prm4 ft 6fº¹ :22½¶ :45¿¶ 1:10½¹ 3g Clm 15000cnd-c ---59 2 5 7º£ 7¼¢ 6¿ 6¶»¢ Corbett G W 123 bBL 17.90 Codetowin123¸ Drill's Li'l Man123¶ Tizhotndusty123¶¡ 4wd 3/16p,no impact 7

Claimed by Tonderum Paul from Over The Hill Stables (Carroll Rumbaugh and Tom Paltani) for $15,000, Clark Dick R. - Trainer
21May23 Prm4 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¿ :45º¿ 1:04^½ 3g SOC 7500-w 42-59 5 5 5¼ 5¿ 5¿¡ 5¶¹£ Corbett G W 123 bBL 7.90 Time Machine125¸ Ocean Ride123º¢ Rickey B123º¢ saved ground,no avail 5
24Sep22 Prm6 ft 6fº¹ :22¶º :45¼» 1:11¹¼ 3g Clm 10000 68-74 1 5 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 1£ Corbett G W 124 bBL 2.10 Americain Joey124£ Go Admiral Go121£ Have a Plan124º 2nd flight,3w,edge awy 5
04Sep22 Prm4 ft 6fº¹ :22¾^ :46¶» 1:11º^ 3g Clm 10000 60-85 3 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ Gonzalez E 121 bBL 8.10 Americain Joey121¡ Drill's Li'l Man121¹¡ Ride Richie Ride123¶¡ bump st,3wd bid,drvng 4
29Jul22 Prm5 ft 5Kº^ :22»¾ :46¶º 1:05^¸ 3g Clm 15000 (20-10) 39-62 4 6 6¼¡ 6»¡ 6¼£ 6¿£ Gonzalez E 124 bBL 8.30 Codetowin126¶£ Data Storm123¨μ Heritage Park128¶£ 4wd turn,no impact 6
Workout(s): 20 Jul 23 Prm 4F ft :49.2b 10/23 25 Jun 23 Prm 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/2

6
6-1 BLACK

Tizhotndusty (BL)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Unusual Heat - Tiz Molly by Tiz Wonderful, CA
Green, Red Sash, Red Sleeves

72 Own: Tom Paltani
Trn: Eusebio Juarez Rufino (44-10-6-9)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (236-42-36-45) 122

2023: 9 0 2 3 $25,270 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $6,540
2022: 9 2 0 2 $56,048 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $14,950
Life: 34 5 4 9 $234,086 Distance: 9 1 1 1 $61,102

Track: 5 0 1 3 $12,306
03Sep23 Prm4 ft 5Kº^ :22º½ :45¿¹ 1:04¶½ 3g Clm 10000 (10-7.5) 37-61 1 6 6¼¡ 6»¡ 5¶^ 3¶¹ Gonzalez E 123 bBL 2.60 Classic Bet123¶^¡ Heritage Park125¸¡ Tizhotndusty123¸ wslow start,3w,gain shw 6
22Jul23 Prm5 ft 5Kº^ :22¿¼ :46»¿ 1:04»» 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25)-c 55-63 1 4 2¡ 3¶ 3º 4¾¡* Jordan K R 122 bBL 2.00 Heritage Park122¹¡ Colonel Klink124» New Stripe122¨© forwardly 2wd,flatned,PL3rd 6

Claimed by Clark, Dick R. and Paltani, Tom from Adams Thomas for $7,500, Jordan Todd James - Trainer
03Jul23 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :22»¹ :45»¿ 1:10¸¹ 3g Clm 15000 68-90 6 2 3¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 2£ De La Cruz W 122 bBL *1.20 Gerard122£ Tizhotndusty122£ Lightning Struck122¶¢ vied 3w,sustained bid 6
12Jun23 Prm4 ft 6fº¹ :22½¶ :45¿¶ 1:10½¹ 3g Clm 15000cnd ---86 4 7 3¶ 3¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ Jordan K R 123 bBL 3.10 Codetowin123¸ Drill's Li'l Man123¶ Tizhotndusty123¶¡ ask 1/4p,susatined bid 7
29May23 Prm3 ft 1m¸½ :48º½ 1:12½¶ 1:38¼º 3g Clm 25000 55-58 5 3¹ 2¹ 2º¡ 4¶¶ 5¸¹¢ Triana Jr. A 124 bBL 11.40 Its a Wrap124¼¡ Hard Attack124»¡ Bumperdoo124¿¡ stlk,urgd 2wd tn,fade 5
15Apr23 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¿ :45¶¿ 1:09½½ 4g Str 30000cnd 76-76 1 8 7¹£ 8º 8¿¢ 10¶º Pusac A 118 bL 54.00 Joe Frazier118º£ Espionage124¸ Lost in Limbo118¶¢ no response stretch 12
17Mar23 OP1 gd 6f¾^ :22¼º :46¼¸ 1:11»¹ 4g Clm 20000-c 74-53 1 5 1«¬ 4¶¡ 5º 5¶¹¢ Santana, Jr. R 118 bL *1.20 Mystery Mo118¸¡ Square Deal113¹¢ Black Storm118¡ pace inside, gave way 5

Claimed by Adams Thomas from Flurry Racing Stables LLC for $20,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer

7
12-1ORANGE

Galactic Empire (BL)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Pioneerof the Nile - Moyo Honey by Mizzen Mast, KY
Maroon, White Diamond Belt

68 Own: Kent Friend
Trn: Timothy E. Martin (147-32-22-23)

KEN S. TOHILL (286-46-33-45) 122

2023: 10 1 2 1 $18,353 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 6 0 0 0 $4,117 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 0 $20,483
Life: 19 2 2 1 $41,945 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $26,978

Track: 6 1 1 1 $12,820
14Aug23 Prm6 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47»¿ 1:13¸¸ 1:43¿¾ 3g Str 30000nw1/x 72-72 2 5¼ 5»¡ 5º 4» 4¾£ Birzer A 124 bBL 8.40 K C Rocket124º¢ Daryl's Bolt118¹¡ Free Maker118¶ urged 2wd,no rally 6
14Jul23 Prm4 ft 1m¸½ :46¿º 1:13»» 1:40¼¸ 3g Clm 5000cnd 69-75 6 4¿ 4½¡ 2¶¡ 1¹ 1¿¡ Birzer A 125 bBL 1.80 Galactic Empire125¿¡ Ginger Rules122¨μ Cole Spur125º¢ ranged up 1/4,drew off 6
09Jun23 Prm1 ft 6fº¹ :23^¹ :46º¼ 1:11¼¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 25-66 3 4 5º 6¹¢ 5¹¡ 3¹¢ Birzer A 125 bBL *1.00 Blueskiesandangels120£ Cole Spur125¸¡ Galactic Empire125¸¡ 5wd 3/16,sustined bid 7
19May23 Prm4 ft 5Kº^ :23½¶ :48½¼ 1:06^½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 24-70 8 3 6¸ 5¶¢ 1«¬ 2¨© Birzer A 125 bBL *1.80 Koselio125¨© Galactic Empire125£ Morant125º£ edged ahead late,niped 8
15Apr23 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22^» :45»» 1:11¹¼ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 34-64 1 8 7¿£ 7½¡ 5¶^ 5¿£ Pusac A 123 bfL 34.70 Uptown Hustler121½¢ Street Art123¶ Family Tradition123¨μ broke back, evenly 9
16Mar23 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¿ :45¾¸ 1:12¶º 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 44-75 7 5 7¿¢ 6» 4¸¢ 2¨© Pusac A 123 bfL 8.80 Saint Pio123¨© Galactic Empire123º Brave Magic118«¬ pushd out brk,5w,missd 7
03Mar23 OP4 mys 1m¼^ :47¹¹ 1:12¾¾ 1:39^¶ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 67-67 7 7½¢ 5»¡ 4º¡ 4¾ 5¶¶¡ Jordan K R 122 bfL 48.20 Hanks122»¡ Beyblader122¹£ Namesake122¸ 4w 7/8 7/8,one paced 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2023 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-5-2-3 PRM-09/10/2023-8

PRAIRIE MEADOWS - "Commingle"



Win/ Place/ Show/ Quinella / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Minimum) / Daily Double / Pick 3 (.50 Minimum)

9 Prairie Meadows
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,900. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $7,500 Or Less Since September 10, 2022 or Claiming $15,000. Three
Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since June 10, 2023 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000 (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 RED

Distorted Secrets (BL)
Ch.f.4 Distorted Humor - Secrets Shared by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Red, Black " C " on White Ball, White Stripes on Red Sleeves

71 Own: Heath Aaron Campbell and Sheena Campbell
Trn: Timothy E. Martin (147-32-22-23)

RAMSEY ZIMMERMAN (186-30-32-23) 121

2023: 8 1 3 1 $33,808 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $12,980
2022: 10 3 1 1 $67,751 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $32,000
Life: 18 4 4 2 $101,559 Distance: 11 2 3 2 $58,808

Track: 2 0 1 1 $6,468
18Aug23 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :22¾¾ :45½¿ 1:10¿» 3gk SOC 7500 - N 51-70 1 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ Jordan K R 122 bBL *1.00 Carry On122¸ House Wrecker122«¬ Distorted Secrets122¶¡ battled,no match late 4
18Jun23 Prm8 ft 5Kº^ :22¾¿ :46¹» 1:04¶º 3gk SOC 10000 - N 31-84 2 4 4º 5¸£ 3¶¡ 2¶ Jordan K R 123 bBL 1.70 A Girl Like Me123¶ Distorted Secrets123¶¡ Simona's Choice123»£ 5wd bid, good finish 5
28Apr23 OP2 gd 6f¾^ :22¼» :46¾¶ 1:12¶¾ 4gk Clm 6250nw2/6mx-c 74-82 5 3 4¶¢ 4¶£ 2¸¡ 1¡ Harr K 124 bL *1.50 Distorted Secrets124¡ Emerald Princess124» Gp's Amazing Grace118£ asked 3w, late surge 8

Claimed by Campbell, Heath Aaron and Campbell, Sheena from Cleek Phillip for $6,250, Cates Al - Trainer
15Apr23 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21¿º :46¶^ 1:11¾» 4gk Clm 12500cnd 82-73 1 6 6¹¢ 6¹£ 4¸¡ 2¸£ Harr K 118 bL 10.30 Legendary Gift118¸£ Distorted Secrets118¶£ Jamminjl124«¬ inside rally 2nd 12
18Mar23 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22»½ :47¸¸ 1:13½¸ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/6mx-c 63-48 3 4 5¸ 5¹ 3¹¡ 2¸¡ Gonzalez E 121 bL 4.70 Legendary Gift124¸¡ Distorted Secrets121¸£ Kewpie Doll118¨μ shifted out, clear 2nd 7

Claimed by Cleek Phillip from Wedington Thoroughbreds for $8,000, Green Ike - Trainer
05Mar23 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :21½¹ :45¶¶ 1:10¹¶ 4gk Clm 12500 (17.5-12.5) 104-70 6 4 2«¬ 2¸¡ 3¾ 6¶^ Juarez N 120 bL 21.70 Empire Pass121½£ Becky's Tattoo122¡ Simona's Choice121¨μ dueled early turn,fade 8
Workout(s): 12 Aug 23 Prm 3F ft :40b 4/4

2
9-2 WHITE

Graydawn Day (BL)
B.m.6 Graydar - Afleet Lover by Northern Afleet, KY
Blue, Yellow 'JC', Yellow Band on Sleeves

66 Own: Joe D. Casey
Trn: Gene Jacquot (83-16-13-11)

ALEX BIRZER (305-76-63-58) 123

2023: 12 2 2 1 $41,274 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $1,717
2022: 7 0 1 1 $5,738 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $5,614
Life: 26 3 3 3 $66,360 Distance: 10 2 2 1 $39,907

Track: 5 2 0 1 $27,311
18Aug23 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :22¾¾ :45½¿ 1:10¿» 3gk SOC 7500 - N 50-67 4 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¹¡ Birzer A 124 BL 1.50 Carry On122¸ House Wrecker122«¬ Distorted Secrets122¶¡ battled 2wd,flatned 4
31Jul23 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :23¶^ :46¼º 1:10¿¹ 3gk Str 10000nw1/x 46-79 4 2 1¶ 1¶ 1º 1¶¶ Birzer A 124 BL *1.70 Graydawn Day124¶¶ Brew Casa123¶¢ Clay's Opal Indy122¶£ pace,inside,drew off 6
14Jul23 Prm6 ft 6fº¹ :23^¼ :46½º 1:12¶¿ 3gk Clm 20000cnd 39-67 3 6 3¸ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 1¡ Eramia R E 124 BL *1.40 Graydawn Day124¡ Acela Express124¨© Winze124½¡ 3w,determindly,up late 6
17Jun23 Prm6 ft 1m¸½ :48¶¾ 1:14^» 1:40¼¿ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 62-57 1 1«¬ 3¨μ 6¸¢ 4º 4¼ Zimmerman R 124 BL 11.10 Just Like Trista121«¬ Marina's Gold124¸¢ Gp's Amazing Grace124¹£ duel,chase,tight3/16p 7
26May23 Prm3 ft 6fº¹ :22¾¹ :46º^ 1:12¶¼ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 44-60 1 3 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 3¹ Jordan K R 125 BL *.80 Bayshore Foxes125¶£ Winze125¶¢ Graydawn Day125£ wlack room 1/4 til late 5
05May23 OP3 gd 6f¾^ :22¸¾ :46¹» 1:11½^ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 69-75 2 2 5¸¡ 6º¢ 3¹¡ 2¶¢ Jordan K R 123 L 11.00 Molise123¶¢ Graydawn Day123»£ Bayshore Foxes123£ wchecked 7/16,5w rally 8

3
10-1 BLUE

Adria (BL)
B.f.4 Dialed In - Amylimehouse by Limehouse, KY
Red, Red 'KR', Red Hoops on White Sleeves

64 $15,000 Own: Kuhlman Racing (Kory Kuhlman)
Trn: Kelli Martinez (233-39-43-30)

KEVIN ROMAN (245-55-34-21) 121

2023: 8 3 0 1 $56,631 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 6 2 0 0 $40,350 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,000
Life: 17 5 2 1 $109,531 Distance: 7 2 0 1 $41,384

Track: 10 2 2 0 $54,725
18Aug23 Prm6 ft 5f¹¾ :22¹º :45¸º :57»¶ 3gk Clm 10000-c 58-67 4 1 2¶ 2«¬ 3¸ 4½ Jordan K R 122 bBL *1.10 Dixie Penny122¹¢ Aunt Nadine124¶ Firey Emblem122¸£ prompt pace,flattend 5

Claimed by Kuhlman Racing from Poindexter Thoroughbreds LLC for $10,000, Chleborad Lynn - Trainer
23Jul23 Prm8 ft 6fº¹ :22º¼ :46^¾ 1:10¿¼ 3gk SOC 10000/20000 65-62 3 2 2¶ 2¡ 3¸ 5½¡ Jordan K R 122 bBL *2.00 Bode by You124¶¡ Simona's Choice122¨© A Girl Like Me124¨© in aim 2wd 1/4p,gavewy 5
09Jun23 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :22¶º :45¶¸ 1:10»^ 3gk Stk - PrairiRose - 50k 81-61 1 3 2¶ 3¸ 5¼¡ 6¶¸¢ Jordan K R 119 bB 9.00 My First Pearl119¶ Spanish Delight119£ Dealing Justice125¶¡ forwardly,faded 6
24Apr23 Wrd9 ft 6f»» :21¾¸ :44½¹ 1:10¶^ 3gk Stk - WMankillrB - 50k 114-92 4 2 2¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3£ Pusac A 118 bL 7.30 Distorted Flash121«¬ Aquila Moon120£ Adria118¨© 2-3w,led 5/16,held 3rd 7
11Apr23 Wrd7 ft 5Kº» :22¹¸ :45ºº 1:03¾^ 3gk Alw 30000cnd 61-79 4 2 2¸ 2¸ 2¶ 1¶¢ Jordan K R 121 bL *.80 Adria121¶¢ Star of the North121¶ Into Classic121º¢ switched out,drove by 5
27Mar23 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :23»º :46¾^ 1:10¾¶ 3gk Alw 25000nw2/x 46-83 1 2 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ Jordan K R 124 bL *1.10 Adria124¶ Lingering Promise124¶£ Lacey Boss124¹¢ pace,clear,held sway 6
Workout(s): 12 Aug 23 Prm 3F ft :38.2b 3/4 10 Jul 23 Prm 5F ft 1:00.1b 2/11 3 Jul 23 Prm 5F ft 1:03.2b 8/11

4
5-2 YELLOW

Bode by You (BL)
B.f.4 Munnings - Rightful Time by Bodemeister, KY
Black, Gold 'KR' in Gold Diamond

74 $15,000 Own: Kelly's Racing LLC (Joe Kelly)
Trn: Jon G. Arnett (216-49-45-36)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (256-53-50-50) 123

2023: 5 2 1 0 $36,545 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $170
2022: 8 2 3 2 $36,425 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 1 $21,064
Life: 20 4 6 2 $101,600 Distance: 13 4 3 2 $71,160

Track: 2 2 0 0 $33,000
23Jul23 Prm8 ft 6fº¹ :22º¼ :46^¾ 1:10¿¼ 3gk SOC 10000/20000 72-79 1 5 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ De La Cruz W 124 bBL 2.60 Bode by You124¶¡ Simona's Choice122¨© A Girl Like Me124¨© pace,inside,kept clear 5
19May23 Prm6 ft 6fº¹ :22º¹ :45¾¹ 1:11¼¿ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 90-87 4 1 1¸¡ 1¸ 1º 1º¡ Birzer A 123 bBL *1.20 Bode by You123º¡ R One Wine125¶ Chai Tea123¶¡ set pace,pulled away 5
26Mar23 Tam4 ft 6fº¼ :21¿¶ :44¾º 1:09»¶ 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 74-53 6 9 8¹¢ 8¼¢ 8¼£ 9¶½ Lopez P 118 bL *1.60 R Funny Bizness120¹¡ Princess Livia118£ Beauty Quist120º¡wbmp brk,4p,no bid 9
15Feb23 Tam2 ft 5Kº¼ :21¼¹ :44¿^ 1:04¸º 4g Clm 12500nw3/L-c 105-90 1 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 2«¬ Gallardo A A 118 bL 3.70 Roger McQueen118«¬ Bode by You118¶ Imperial Bird118»£ duel,4p,clr,caught lt 6

Claimed by Kelly's Racing LLC from Hess James E. for $12,500, Potts Ron G. - Trainer
20Jan23 Tam8 ft 6fº¼ :23^» :45¾º 1:10¼¶ 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 39-63 2 7 6¹¡ 6¹£ 5¼ 6¶¶ Gallardo A A 121 bL 5.30 Above Par121¸¢ Send for Me121¶ St. Pat's Day121¶ wbmp brk,2p,no bid 7
21Dec22 Tam8 gd 6fº¼ :22¹¼ :45¹^ 1:11^¸ 3g Clm 16000nw3/L 95-90 6 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ Gallardo A A 118 bL 7.40 Lord Berrier120«¬ Bode by You118¸ Isle of Skye118¸¡ prsd pc,2p,caught late 8
Workout(s): 15 Jul 23 Prm 4F ft :49.2b 6/18

5
6-1 GREEN

House Wrecker (BL)
Ch.m.5 Congrats - Minestrone by Forestry, FL
Yellow, Blue Blocks

69 Own: Donald Depuy Stables
Trn: Todd Jordan (73-11-16-14)

KYLEE R. JORDAN (225-34-45-30) 121

2023: 6 1 3 0 $27,939 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $8,000
2022: 8 4 2 0 $99,268 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $42,798
Life: 17 5 6 1 $137,557 Distance: 10 1 4 1 $41,909

Track: 2 0 2 0 $6,600
02Sep23 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :23¶¾ :46½^ 1:11½¶ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 39-64 6 1 3¶ 3¡ 1«¬ 2¹¡ Jordan K R 122 bBL *1.30 Cly's Opal Indy122¹¡ House Wrecker122¶¢ Annieway U Want It121¸¢ up 1/4p,duel,outfinshd 7
18Aug23 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :22¾¾ :45½¿ 1:10¿» 3gk SOC 7500 - N 17-70 3 2 3» 3º 4¹¢ 2¸ Pusac A 122 bBL 7.70 Carry On122¸ House Wrecker122«¬ Distorted Secrets122¶¡ 4wd bid,up for place 4
15Apr23 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21¿º :46¶^ 1:11¾» 4gk Clm 12500cnd 99-63 7 1 3¡ 2¡ 2¸ 6½¢ Cabrera D 118 bL 10.30 Legendary Gift118¸£ Distorted Secrets118¶£ Jamminjl124«¬ pressed outside,faded 12
04Mar23 OP4 ft 1m¼^ :47º» 1:13¶» 1:40¹¶ 4gk Clm 10000cnd-c 78-61 8 3¸ 3¶ 2¶ 3¸¡ 5¼¡ Juarez N 118 bL *3.80 Hoping for a Ring121¸£ Careless Heiress118¶ Close to Me121¸¡ 3w,closer2nd,drift str 9

Claimed by Donald Depuy Stables from Green Greg for $10,000, Green Ike - Trainer
18Feb23 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¾ :45¾» 1:12¶¶ 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7.5)cnd-c 83-73 4 3 4¸¡ 3¨μ 2¡ 2¡ Juarez N 121 bL 4.30 Betcha121¡ House Wrecker121£ Put a Bow On It121£ 3w bid, duel, denied 11

Claimed by Green Greg from Hayes, Ann, Kuhn, Erik and Combs, Bentley for $8,000, Combs Bentley - Trainer
22Jan23 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¼» :47^¾ 1:13¹¿ 4gk Clm 6250-c 80-64 2 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¡ Torres C A 118 bL 1.70 House Wrecker118¡ Proud Victoria108¶ C C the Bartender118¸ pace inside,clear,held 9

Claimed by Hayes, Ann, Kuhn, Erik and Combs, Bentley from GMP Stables LLC for $6,250, Mott Riley - Trainer
Workout(s): 24 Jul 23 Prm 4F ft :50.4b 25/35 17 Jul 23 Prm 4F ft :49.1b 16/31 9 Jul 23 Prm 4F ft :49.1b 7/19 1 Jul 23 Prm 3F gd :39.4b 9/9

6
8-1 BLACK

Xcaret (BL)
B.f.4 California Chrome - Bonita by Bluegrass Cat, KY
Gold, Red, Green and White Dots

72 Own: Mario Silva
Trn: Henry Guillory, Jr. (67-10-15-7)

ALFREDO TRIANA JR. (249-28-28-34) 123

2023: 8 2 2 1 $38,586 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $11,040
2022: 11 2 0 3 $32,963 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $10,200
Life: 20 4 2 4 $71,999 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $575

Track: 10 2 2 2 $44,189
01Sep23 Prm8 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :49¶¿ 1:12¿¾ 1:44¶¼ 3gk Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 59-66 4 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2» 2¶¶£ Zimmerman R 125 bBL 3.10 All Good Times125¶¶£ Xcaret125«¬ Riobella120¡ pressured pace,held 2d 5
11Aug23 Prm9 ft 1m¸½ :47»¿ 1:12¸¿ 1:38¾¹ 3gk SOC 7500 - N 74-82 6 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1º 2¸¢ Zimmerman R 126 bBL 8.40 All Good Times126¸¢ Xcaret126»¡ Hoping for a Ring126¨μ pace,clear 1/8p,outfin 6
29Jul23 Prm5 ft 1m¸½ :48¹¶ 1:13º» 1:39»^ 3gk Str 30000nw1/x 62-81 1 1¸ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¼ 1¾¡ Zimmerman R 123 bBL 3.20 Xcaret123¾¡ Riobella118¶ Girl Pro123¨© pace,drw off,riddn out 4
01Jul23 Prm7 ft 1m¸½ :47¾¸ 1:13¸» 1:39^º 3gk SOC 10000/20000 67-74 2 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¡ 5º£ Zimmerman R 123 bBL 23.50 All Good Times123£ Undecoded123¶ A Girl Like Me123¸¢ pace,overtaken mid-str 6
05Jun23 Prm3 ft 1m¸½ :47¼º 1:13¸¸ 1:40»½ 3g Clm 10000cnd 77-72 1 1¶¡ 1º 1¸ 1¶ 1¶¡ Zimmerman R 118 bBL 13.10 Xcaret118¶¡ Charming Charlie123¨μ Uncle Chad120¸£ pace,clear,repel bids 6
21May23 Prm3 ft 5Kº^ :22¼¶ :45½½ 1:05^» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 40-57 1 4 5» 5¾ 5¾¢ 4¾£ Edwards J 118» bBL 7.00 Slushy125º¢ Jazz Brunch125º¢ Nostalgia125¨μ shift out upr,miss shw 5

7
3-1 ORANGE

Carry On (BL)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Congrats - Beijoca by Dynaformer, KY
Yellow, Black Rings, Black Cuffs

72 $15,000 Own: Carroll Rumbaugh
Trn: Eusebio Juarez Rufino (44-10-6-9)

GLENN W. CORBETT (202-34-31-40) 121

2023: 9 2 1 1 $27,681 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,282
2022: 10 2 0 2 $50,797 Off (Dirt): 7 3 2 0 $30,700
Life: 32 8 4 5 $114,348 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $13,051

Track: 4 2 0 0 $21,030
04Sep23 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :21¿¾ :45¸º 1:11º» 3gk SOC 7500/10000-c 15-77 1 6 8¶¹ 8¶¸ 6½ 5¹ Corbett G W 126 bBL 3.10 Javistha126¶ Aunt Nadine126¨© Dixie Penny121¶£ rail tn,late interest 8

Claimed by Olson Rick L. from Rumbaugh Carroll for $10,000, Rufino Eusebio Juarez - Trainer
18Aug23 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :22¾¾ :45½¿ 1:10¿» 3gk SOC 7500/15000 16-75 2 4 4»¢ 4º¢ 3¨μ 1¸ Corbett G W 122 bBL 3.80 Carry On122¸ House Wrecker122«¬ Distorted Secrets122¶¡ settled,rail bid,clear 4
11Aug23 Prm9 ft 1m¸½ :47»¿ 1:12¸¿ 1:38¾¹ 3gk SOC 7500 - N 58-70 3 3¸¡ 4» 5»¡ 5¶^ 5¿¡ Corbett G W 126 bBL 3.50 All Good Times126¸¢ Xcaret126»¡ Hoping for a Ring126¨μ 3-4wd upper,no threat 6
10Jul23 Prm8 ft 1m¸½ :48¿¿ 1:13¿¹ 1:39¶½ 3gk Clm 10000cnd-c 52-89 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1» 1¶º Gonzalez E 123 bBL *.70 Carry On123¶º Clay's Opal Indy123¶¢ Sweet Dynasty125¾ riddn out,clearly best 6

Claimed by Clark Dick R. from Brandt Paul for $10,000, Ashford Tristan - Trainer
25Jun23 LS1 ft 1m¹¶ :49^¸ 1:14¼º 1:40¼º 3gk SOC 6250 - N 65-78 6 5º 6¹ 6¸£ 5» 5¼¡ Goncalves L D 122 bL 4.70 1175 Priddis124¶£ Set the Pace122«¬ Carlos Loves Tee124¹ set2w,even pace late 6
09Jun23 LS2 gd p¸^ 1m¼¸ :47¶¶ 1:11½¶ 1:36»¾ 3gk SOC 6250 - N 86-75 2 3¶ 2¶ 2¡ 3¶ 4¸ Goncalves L D 119 bL 16.10 1176 Skykat123¶ For Fun119¶ Carpe Horseshoe119«¬ pressed pace, willngly 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2023 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-7-1-2 PRM-09/10/2023-9

PRAIRIE MEADOWS - "Commingle"



Win/ Place/ Quinella / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Minimum) / Daily Double

10 Prairie Meadows
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $50,450. (Includes $11,950 from the I.B.F.) For Registered State Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of
$25,000 Three Times In 2022 - 2023 Allowed 2 Lbs. $25,000 Twice In 2022 - 2023 Allowed 4 Lbs. $25,000 Once In 2022 - 2023 Allowed 6 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 RED

Angel's MelodyÁ (BL)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Sing Baby Sing - Medical Angel by Blumin Affair, IA
White, Black 'HAG', Red Lightning Bolt, Red Lightning Bolts on White Sleeves

61 Own: Larry D. Hagemeier
Trn: Jon G. Arnett (216-49-45-36)

KEVIN ROMAN (245-55-34-21) 125

2023: 4 0 1 0 $14,206 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 9 4 3 0 $151,781 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,871
Life: 20 5 5 1 $207,263 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $61,394

Track: 20 5 5 1 $207,263
03Sep23 Prm9 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¾¾ 1:12¼¾ 1:43^¿ 3gklHcp 50450 84-31 5 2¡ 2¡ 5» 5¶¹ 5º^ Birzer A 118 BL 4.00 Just Like Trista115¶¸ Kayla118º¢ Miss Peach117¶º¢ vied 2wd,retreated 5
21Jul23 Prm10 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¼¿ 1:12¹¼ 1:43¹^ 4gklHcp 50450 65-63 6 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2º Birzer A 118 BL 16.40 Flat Out Stormin118º Angel's Melody118¡ Just Like Trista116¸¢ led,fought back,2nbest 8
23Jun23 Prm9 ft 6fº¹ :22¶¿ :45»^ 1:10^¿ 3gklStk - MEisenhwrB - 75k 75-67 7 4 2¶ 2¡ 4¹¡ 10¶^¢ Zimmerman R 123 B 26.50 Blaze Away N Hide123¸ My Golden Day119¶¡ Samira123¨© press 2wd,empty str 10
22May23 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :22º¿ :46»^ 1:11º¹ 4gklHcp 50225 80-74 4 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¹¡ Zimmerman R 120 BL 26.40 Blaze Away N Hide122¶¢ Bossy Moment124¡ My Golden Day120¶£ pace,fought back,wkn 8
01Oct22 Prm10 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :48¸» 1:12»¿ 1:42¿^ 4gklStk - DonnaReedB - 100k 66-58 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 4» 7¶½ Morales P 123 BL 4.10 Bossy Moment119¶£ Kela's Turn123¼¢ Olive Oyl115¡ pressured pace,empty 7
11Sep22 Prm11 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¼ :45¼¿ 1:03¿½ 3gk Aoc 30000nw2$/x-N 56-72 1 4 4¹ 6¹¡ 4¸¡ 5»¡ Birzer A 120 BL 3.60 Diva Treva116¸¡ Rome's Burning120£ Italian Justice123¸ urged inside,no kick 7
12Aug22 Prm9 ft 1Bº¸ :48¼¶ 1:13^¼ 1:46¿^ 3gklStk - HawkeyesHB - 75k 80-85 7 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ Garcia W A 119 BL 6.70 Angel's Melody119«¬ Kela's Turn124¨© Stonecold Stunner115£ set pace,gamely,held 9
30Jul22 Prm7 ft 5Kº^ :22»¾ :46¸¼ 1:05º¿ 3gk Alw 33000nw1$/x 79-76 1 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹¡ Garcia W A 117 BL *.70 Angel's Melody117¹¡ Dixie Penny120£ Princess Nayyy Nay120¡ set pace,held clear 6
17Jul22 Prm8 ft 1Bº¸ :48»» 1:13¾¸ 1:48¼½ 3gklAlw 47019cnd 102-81 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2£ Garcia W A 121 BL 4.10 Bossy Moment121£ Angel's Melody121¹ Hello Darling121¨© pace,vied,outkicked 7
09Jul22 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :21¿¼ :44¿¼ 1:10¿½ 3gk Alw 33000nw1$/x 72-69 1 6 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ Garcia W A 117 BL 4.40 Diva Treva116¡ Angel's Melody117¶¢ Daaherachel117¶¡ getting to winner late 9
Workout(s): 25 Aug 23 Prm 4F ft :48.0b 2/14 4 Aug 23 Prm 4F ft :48.0b 2/28 13 Jul 23 Prm 4F ft :49.4b 10/15

2
2-1 WHITE

Blaze Away N HideÁ (BL)
B.f.4 Run Away and Hide - My Bria by Jump Start, IA
Orange, Black Diamond Belt, Black 'NBS' Logo on Back, Black Cuffs

78 Own: NBS Stable (John Ballantyne)
Trn: Jon G. Arnett (216-49-45-36)

ALEX BIRZER (305-76-63-58) 125

2023: 5 2 1 0 $81,084 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $20,800
2022: 11 5 3 2 $146,268 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $893
Life: 25 7 7 3 $258,006 Distance: 9 3 1 1 $132,781

Track: 17 5 4 1 $214,086
23Jul23 Prm6 ft 6fº¹ :22¾¼ :45¾^ 1:10¶¸ 3gk Hcp 38500 43-63 5 1 2¸ 2¹ 3º 4¶¸¢ Birzer A 119 BL *1.00 Spanish Delight121»¢ My First Pearl124¶¢ Tiffany Twist120»£ trck leader,ask2w,wkn 5
07Jul23 Prm9 ft 6fº¹ :22º¶ :45º¹ 1:10¸¿ 3gk Stk - SaylrvlleB - 100k 50-71 1 3 7º¡ 7¼ 6»£ 8¶^¡*Birzer A 122 B 23.50 Yuugiri126¹¢ Bluefield122¨© My First Pearl122¶¢ save ground,no impact,PL7th 8
23Jun23 Prm9 ft 6fº¹ :22¶¿ :45»^ 1:10^¿ 3gklStk - MEisenhwrB - 75k 68-90 10 1 4¸ 3¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ Birzer A 123 B 3.20 Blaze Away N Hide123¸ My Golden Day119¶¡ Samira123¨© trck pc,loom1/4,clear 10
22May23 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :22º¿ :46»^ 1:11º¹ 4gklHcp 50225 72-82 1 3 3¶ 4¶ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Birzer A 122 BL 2.80 Blaze Away N Hide122¶¢ Bossy Moment124¡ My Golden Day120¶£ wait rail,slip thru1/8 8
19Apr23 Tam9 fm p¸¸ 5f¼¼ :21¹» :44¼º :56¸¼ 4gk Str 25000 104-100 8 1 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Camacho S 119 L 6.00 Trcy Ann's Legacy119¡ Blaze Away N Hide119¸ Lady Frijoles119¸¢ prsd pc,3p,duel,missed 9
11Sep22 Prm11 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¼ :45¼¿ 1:03¿½ 3gk Aoc 30000nw2$/x-N 73-73 2 2 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ 4»¢ Jordan K R 116» BL *2.00 Diva Treva116¸¡ Rome's Burning120£ Italian Justice123¸ prompt inside,flattned 7
05Aug22 Prm9 ft 5Kº^ :22¼½ :46¶¹ 1:04½¹ 3gk Aoc 30000nw2$/x-N 81-92 6 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸¡ Garcia W A 117 BL 2.90 Blaze Away N Hide117¸¡ Diva Treva117¸ Jets a Ginnin120¸ set pace,drivng inside 6
24Jul22 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :23¶¹ :47¶^ 1:12½½ 3gk Aoc 30000nw2$/x-N 69-73 4 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¸¡ Garcia W A 117 BL *.60 My First Pearl120¸¡ Blaze Away N Hide117º Italian Justice120¨© duel,clear,outfinished 6
24Jun22 Prm8 ft 6fº¹ :22¸½ :45^º 1:09¿¾ 3gklStk - MEisenhwrB - 65k 64-77 5 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 3º£ Garcia W A 120 BL 4.30 Snapy Gal122¸¡ Kela's Turn125¸¢ Blaze Away N Hide120¨μ tracked duel,3wd bid 7
03Jun22 Prm6 ft 6fº¹ :22¸¹ :45¹¾ 1:11¸¶ 3 klStk - BobBryant - 65k 77-85 4 3 3¸ 3¸ 2¶¡ 1¹¢ Garcia W A 118 BL 4.80 Blaze Away N Hide118¹¢ Shemeansbizness118¸£ Simmering118¡ 2-3wd,forge clr 1/16p 6
Workout(s): 4 Sep 23 Prm 4F ft :51.2b 16/20 17 Aug 23 Prm 4F ft :48.3b 6/13

3
7-5 BLUE

DemidanuÁ (BL)
Ch.f.4 Formidable - Soaring Goddess by Desert God, IA
Red, White "TM" on Back, White Bars on Sleeves

76 Own: Jashua Robinson and Timothy E. Martin
Trn: Timothy E. Martin (147-32-22-23)

KEN S. TOHILL (286-46-33-45) 123

2023: 6 4 0 0 $97,896 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,964
2022: 8 0 0 0 $18,704 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 7 0 0 $219,530 Distance: 8 4 0 0 $139,689

Track: 15 7 0 0 $215,409
25Aug23 Prm6 ft 6fº¹ :22¾¼ :46ºº 1:10¿¹ 3gk Aoc 30000nw2$/x-N 56-80 5 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Tohill K S 123 BL *1.20 Demidanu123¶¡ Sugar Shack Queen123¹¡ My Golden Day119¶ pace,2w,ins,kpet clear 5
11Aug23 Prm10 ft 1Bº¸ :47¸¼ 1:12¹¶ 1:45¼¹ 3gklStk - HawkeyesHB - 75k 99-67 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 4¸¢ 8¶º Zimmerman R 120 B *1.80 Flat Out Stormin122£ Kayla115¸¡ Miss Peach117»¡ pace,collared upr,fade 10
24Jul23 Prm9 ft 6fº¹ :21¿¿ :45^^ 1:09½¹ 3gklAoc 30000nw2$/x-c 89-93 1 5 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¼ Tohill K S 124 BL *.70 Demidanu124¼ Girls in Charge124½ Sabria120¸¡ pace,clear,handily 6

Claimed by Martin, Timothy E. and Robinson, Jashua from Allen Tom for $30,000, Ashford Tristan - Trainer
03Jul23 Prm10 ft 6fº¹ :22^^ :45¶» 1:10¸¾ 3gklAoc 30000nw2$/x-c 89-79 4 4 3¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Tohill K S 124 BL 3.40 nGirls in Charge120¶¡nDemidanu124¶¡ Peggy Rules120¶¸£ vied 2wd,dug in gamely 6

Claimed by Allen Tom from Martin, Timothy E. and Robinson, Jashua for $30,000, Martin Timothy E. - Trainer
12Jun23 Prm6 ft 6fº¹ :22¼¾ :46^» 1:11¾¼ 3gklAoc 30000nw2$/x-c 70-61 1 5 2¡ 3¨μ 4¹¡ 4½¢ Roman K 125 BL *1.00 Interstella121¸ Raisin Raisin125£ Girls in Charge121º¡ step slw st,vied btwn 5

Claimed by Martin, Timothy E. and Robinson, Jashua from Kuta, Patrick, Dreifurst, Lynette, Schieffer, Jr., Anthony and Hellbusch, Warren for $30,000, Von Hemel Kelly R. - Trainer
19May23 Prm2 ft 5Kº^ :23^^ :47^^ 1:05º» 4gklClm 30000 (30-20)-w 60-73 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¾ Roman K 120 BL 1.80 Demidanu120¾ Girls in Charge124¨© Tapthatluck130¸£ duel inside,pulled awy 6
12Nov22 RP8 ft 5fº» :22º¶ :46º¶ :58¿¿ 3gk Clm 15000 72-73 8 7 7¶¡ 6¸¢ 5¶£ 4º Alvarez J L 116 L *3.10 Hale's Angel120¡ Scarlet Position121¶ Princess Nayyy Nay121¸¡ 3w, turn, no menace 11
19Oct22 RP9 fm p 5fº^ :21¾¾ :44¼¶ :56»^ 3gk Alw 36300nw2/x 58-73 1 9 9º¢ 9¼¢ 6½ 4¼¢ Alvarez J L 116 L 12.10 1071 Charlie T120¸ La Morena121«¬ Thorny Rose123º¢ saved ground, willing 9
22Sep22 RP2 fm p 5fº^ :22¶º :44¾¸ :56½^ 3gk Clm 25000 24-77 2 6 6¾ 6½¡ 6½ 5º¢ Alvarez J L 116 L 4.30 1051 Sweet Mary M119¨μ Gurl You Fine120«¬ My Babys Gone121¹¢ swung 5w, no threat 6
28Aug22 Prm8 ft 6fº¹ :22^¾ :44¿¸ 1:09½¿ 3gklAoc 30000nw2$/x 54-73 7 1 6¹£ 6»¢ 6¹£ 4¼¢ Roman K 120 BL 10.50 My Golden Day121¹ Shemeansbizness122¶¡ Samira122¶£ 3-4wd upper,no rally 7

4
10-1YELLOW

Bye Love Gotta GoÁ (BL)
Ch.m.7 Concord Point - Missmekissme by Sir Cat, IA
Red, White "TM" on Back, White Bars on Sleeves

60 Own: Jashua Robinson and Timothy E. Martin
Trn: Timothy E. Martin (147-32-22-23)

RAMSEY ZIMMERMAN (186-30-32-23) 119

2023: 4 0 0 0 $4,988 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 7 1 4 0 $25,819 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $12,932
Life: 37 6 11 4 $184,223 Distance: 20 3 6 3 $99,027

Track: 37 6 11 4 $184,223
02Sep23 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :23¶¾ :46½^ 1:11½¶ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 39-48 3 5 2¶ 1«¬ 5¸£ 6¶^£ Birzer A 119 bBL 4.40 Clay's Opal Indy122¹¡ House Wrecker122¶¢ Annieway U Want It121¸¢wsolid bmp st,bid,faded 7
05Aug23 Prm6 ft 5Kº^ :22º^ :45¼» 1:04½» 3gk Str 7500cnd 60-68 3 7 5¸¡ 6º 4»¡ 4¹£ Birzer A 119 bBL 5.10 Javistha126«¬ Firey Emblem122¶¢ Hail Columbia124¸¡ rail,3wd,needed more 7
24Jul23 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :22º½ :45½º 1:10¶¼ 3gklClm 20000 (22-20) 49-67 5 1 4¹ 2¶¡ 3¼ 4»£ Tohill K S 118 bBL 7.80 Damascus Gate118»¡ Bug a Boo120¨μ Raisin Raisin118«¬ 3wd bid 1/4p,flatned 5
03Jun23 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :22¿» :46¶½ 1:10¾¾ 3gklAoc 15000nw1/y+-w 53-68 6 1 1«¬ 2¶ 2¹¡ 4»¡ Jordan K R 125 bBL 9.20 Sugar Shack Queen125¹¢ Peggy Rules125¸¢ Olive Oyl120¨© vied 2w,nipd for show 6
30Sep22 Prm6 ft 6fº¹ :22»º :45½¶ 1:11¾¹ 3gklClm 7500cnd 64-63 2 2 1¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ Tohill K S 119 bBL *.50 Bye Love Gotta Go119¶ Cold as You119¹£ Game to Play119¸ duel inside,gamely 6
09Sep22 Prm4 ft 5Kº^ :23^º :47½¾ 1:06¹^ 3gklSOC 5000/10000 28-57 3 4 4º¡ 4º 2¶¡ 2¶£ Tohill K S 119 bBL 2.60 Voodayo119¶£ Bye Love Gotta Go119¶¸£ Gold Maker123º 2w,inside,clear2nbest 4
20Aug22 Prm7 my 5Kº^ :22¹¹ :46¶¼ 1:04½¿ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 39-59 6 8 7»¢ 6¹¢ 5»¡ 2» Tohill K S 117 bBL *2.30 Jazz Brunch120» Bye Love Gotta Go117£ Cold as You118¹¡ 5wd upper,rallied 8
17Jul22 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :22¾¶ :46¿¸ 1:12¾¾ 3gklAoc 30000nw2$/x 52-48 4 6 6º¡ 6¼ 6¿ 6¶¹£ Tohill K S 122 bBL 19.80 Girls in Charge122¡ My Golden Day126º Peggy Rules121¸¢ inside turn, no threat 6
24Jun22 Prm3 ft 6fº¹ :22¸¸ :45¶» 1:12^¾ 3gklClm 15000 (15-7.5) 56-58 5 6 6¹¢ 5¼ 3¸¡ 2£ Tohill K S 126 bBL 3.90 Autumn Aspen115£ Bye Love Gotta Go126¹£ Call the Shots126º£ rated 2p,shift 4w,bid 6
03Jun22 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :22º¾ :45¼¶ 1:11¶^ 3gklAoc 30000nw2$/x 66-59 3 6 4¸ 6»¡ 5¾ 6¶¸¢ Pusac A 119 bBL 22.10 My Golden Day119¸£ Olive Oyl119º¢ Peggy Rules119¸¡ chase inside,weakened 8

5
4-1 GREEN

My Golden DayÁ (BL)
B.m.7 Country Day - Rich Man's Girl by Touch Gold, IA
Light Blue, Blue 'CH', on Tan Ball on Back, Tan Dots on Sleeves

78 Own: Christine Hicklin
Trn: Owner (13-1-6-4)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (256-53-50-50) 125

2023: 4 0 1 3 $32,224 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $5,780
2022: 7 3 1 0 $91,299 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 1 $15,839
Life: 29 8 8 4 $286,122 Distance: 12 4 2 3 $146,282

Track: 27 8 7 4 $280,342
25Aug23 Prm6 ft 6fº¹ :22¾¼ :46ºº 1:10¿¹ 3gk Aoc 30000nw2$/x-N 43-69 4 4 3¸ 2¶ 3¹ 3» De La Cruz W 119 bBL 2.10 Demidanu123¶¡ Sugar Shack Queen123¹¡ My Golden Day119¶ urged 2wd tn,flatned 5
05Aug23 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :22º¿ :45º¿ 1:10¼½ 3gk Aoc 30000nw2$/x-N 39-78 5 4 5º¡ 5¸¢ 3º¡ 3¸ De La Cruz W 118 bBL *.60 Samira118£ Sugar Shack Queen122¶¢ My Golden Day118¼¡ urgd 4wd,sustained bid 5
23Jun23 Prm9 ft 6fº¹ :22¶¿ :45»^ 1:10^¿ 3gklStk - MEisenhwrB - 75k 27-86 6 8 9¾¢ 9¹¡ 7º¢ 2¸ Jordan K R 119 bB 6.70 Blaze Away N Hide123¸ My Golden Day119¶¡ Samira123¨© settled,bid,good fin 10
22May23 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :22º¿ :46»^ 1:11º¹ 4gklHcp 50225 62-78 8 6 5¸¡ 3¶ 3¨μ 3¶£ Jordan K R 120 bBL *1.30 Blaze Away N Hide122¶¢ Bossy Moment124¡ My Golden Day120¶£ loom 1/4p,stayed on 8
16Oct22 Haw6 gd p¸^ 5K¿^ :20¾¹ :44¸^ 1:02¾^ 3gk Aoc 40000cnd-N 74-87 8 9 9¶^ 8¶¶ 9¾ 8¹£ Gonzalez E 124 bL 12.90 Richies Great Girl121«¬ Cashable121¨μ Sharp Hero121¨©wbrk slowly, no threat, 9
18Sep22 Prm8 ft 6fº¹ :22¹¼ :45¹¹ 1:10¶» 3gklAoc 30000nw2$/x 53-82 4 6 6¸¢ 5¶£ 2¡ 1¶¢ Jordan K R 126 bBL *.90 My Golden Day126¶¢ Samira120¶¢ Peggy Rules124¶¡ 5w3/16p,vied1/8,clear 7
28Aug22 Prm8 ft 6fº¹ :22^¾ :44¿¸ 1:09½¿ 3gklAoc 30000nw2$/x 64-87 4 5 5¸¢ 3¹¡ 3¡ 1¹ Jordan K R 121» bBL 4.80 My Golden Day121¹ Shemeansbizness122¶¡ Samira122¶£ outside bid,kick clear 7
05Aug22 Prm9 ft 5Kº^ :22¼½ :46¶¹ 1:04½¹ 3gk Aoc 30000nw2$/x-N 50-76 5 5 6º¡ 6¼ 6¿¡ 4¼¡ Jordan K R 114» bBL 3.20 Blaze Away N Hide117¸¡ Diva Treva117¸ Jets a Ginnin120¸ 5wd 3/16p,no rally 6
17Jul22 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :22¾¶ :46¿¸ 1:12¾¾ 3gklAoc 30000nw2$/x-c 72-78 5 4 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¡ Roman K 126 bBL *1.20 Girls in Charge122¡ My Golden Day126º Peggy Rules121¸¢ 3wd,determinedly 6

Claimed by Mamakos Christine Hicklin from River Ridge Ranch LLC for $30,000, Tracy Tanner - Trainer
24Jun22 Prm8 ft 6fº¹ :22¸½ :45^º 1:09¿¾ 3gklStk - MEisenhwrB - 65k 50-67 1 7 6¹£ 6» 5º¡ 7¿¢ Roman K 125 bBL 4.60 Snapy Gal122¸¡ Kela's Turn125¸¢ Blaze Away N Hide120¨μ saved ground,no bid 7
Workout(s): a19 Aug 23 Prm 4F ft :46.3b 1/7 26 Jul 23 Prm 4F ft :48.2b 1/2 17 Jul 23 Prm 4F ft :48.1b 4/31 10 Jul 23 Prm 4F ft :49.0b 7/23
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Á - Registered State Bred a

Copyright 2023 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-2-5-1 PRM-09/10/2023-10

PRAIRIE MEADOWS - "Commingle"



Win/ Place/ Show/ Quinella / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Minimum) / Jackpot Super Hi 5 (.20 Minimum)

11 Prairie Meadows
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,000. For Three Year Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $10,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Waiver Claiming, Or State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never
Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since June 10, 2023 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 RED

Guided Arrow (BL)
B.g.4 Cupid - Echluath by Tale of the Cat, KY
Black, White "BPG" on Back and Black "BPG" on White Sleeves

75 Own: Charles W. Jennings
Trn: F. Dewaine Loy (29-5-6-9)

ALFREDO TRIANA JR. (249-28-28-34) 123

2023: 5 2 1 1 $34,713 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $700
2022: 5 0 1 1 $14,989 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $825
Life: 10 2 2 2 $49,702 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $23,253

Track: 3 2 0 1 $27,288
11Aug23 Prm6 ft 6fº¹ :22¸» :45¿^ 1:10¼¿ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 74-80 5 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¹¢ De La Cruz W 123 bfBL *.70 Guided Arrow123¹¢ Lea Me Be120½£ Gem Collection120º¡ vied turn,pulled away 5
03Jul23 Prm8 ft 5Kº^ :22¾¾ :46¹¹ 1:04¾½ 36 Mcl 30000 61-79 5 4 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¾ De La Cruz W 123 bBL *.05 Guided Arrow123¾ Speedbayou113¶£ Constitution Day118£ drew off,kept to task 6
23Jun23 Prm10 ft 6fº¹ :22¹» :45¼¾ 1:11¹¸ 36 Msw 33000 75-72 6 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3£ De La Cruz W 124 bBL *1.40 Husker Butch118«¬ Contrabandista124£ Guided Arrow124º¢ pressured pace,edged 7
24Mar23 OP1 sys 6f¾^ :22¹½ :46¶¹ 1:11»½ 3g Mcl 30000 (30-25) 88-67 6 2 3¨μ 3¨μ 5¼ 6¾£ Gonzalez E 126 bL 2.20 Alpha Whiskey126¶¢ Bourbon On Fire126¡ Contrabandista126»¢ vied 3-4w, gave way 6
14Jan23 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22º¿ :46¹¾ 1:12^º 3g Mcl 30000-c 82-77 4 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ Castillo I 125 bL *2.30 Lucky Dude125¡ Guided Arrow125¸ Fast Lane125£ pace off rail,outkickd 8

Claimed by Jennings Charles W. from Southwest Racing Stables and Lewis, Steve H. for $30,000, Garcia Genaro - Trainer
Workout(s): 29 Jul 23 Prm 4F ft :51.4b 15/16

2
20-1WHITE

Candy's Little Tip (BL)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Mykindacandy - A Little Tipsy by Littleexpectations, AR
Green, White '2G' on Yellow Ball, White Sleeves

49 Own: Gerald Green
Trn: Owner (7-1-0-0)

KYLIE WELLINGTON (66-9-3-8) 116»

2023: 10 1 1 0 $16,270 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 8 1 0 0 $8,625 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $7,978
Life: 32 4 3 0 $53,915 Distance: 13 3 0 0 $34,041

Track: 21 3 2 0 $32,550
25Aug23 Prm8 ft 1m¸½ :47¶¶ 1:11¼¿ 1:36¿» 3g SOC 7500 - N 70--- 4 3¸ 3» 6¸^ 6¹¿ 6¾º Triana Jr. A 123 BL 27.60 Punch Em123¶¶¡ Irish Valor123¶£ California Swing123¶¢ empty after half 6
06Aug23 Prm8 sys 6fº¹ :22º¹ :45¹½ 1:10»¿ 3g Str 30000nw1/x 31-64 6 7 7¼ 6¹¢ 5¾¡ 4¾£ Wellington K 117» BL 31.10 Gambler Rocket122¨© Kyandi118¹¡ Husker Butch120»¢ inside,ang 4w,no rally 7
23Jul23 Prm11 ft 6fº¹ :22¹¿ :45¾¹ 1:11½¹ 3g Clm 10000cnd 51-69 1 5 4¹¡ 4¸ 1¶ 1¶£ Triana Jr. A 122 BL 32.80 Cndy's Little Tip122¶£ Hunk Burning Love122¡ Monterey Peninsula122¨© rail bid 3/16,kept clr 7
03Jul23 Prm5 ft 5Kº^ :22¶½ :45º¾ 1:04»^ 3g Clm 15000cnd 46-61 3 6 6¼£ 6»£ 5¼ 5¶^* Salazar T 117» BL 35.80 Colonel Klink122¨μ Drill's Li'l Man122»¢ Broadway122¶¡wslow start,no rally,PL4th 6
25Jun23 Prm9 ft 5f¹¾ :22¹¶ :46ºº :58½¶ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 34-59 4 5 6¼ 6½ 6¿¡ 4¼ Salazar T 120» BL 32.80 Livingontulsatime125¶¢ Chicago Chrome125¸¡ Lover Boy125¸¢ chase 3-4w,mild imprve 8
Workout(s): 31 Aug 23 Prm 4F ft :49.3b 7/8

3
6-1 BLUE

Golden Luna (BL)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Goldencents - Vieja Luna by Street Hero, KY
Blue , Red " T J " on White Star Blue Sleeve Red Sleeve

69 Own: Thomas Adams
Trn: Todd Jordan (73-11-16-14)

KYLEE R. JORDAN (225-34-45-30) 121

2023: 10 2 2 0 $30,529 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 6 1 0 1 $37,916 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $2,889
Life: 18 3 2 2 $72,088 Distance: 14 1 2 2 $48,997

Track: 6 2 2 0 $27,041
01Sep23 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :22¸º :45½º 1:11¾¶ 3g Str 10000nw1/x 86-54 6 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 6»¡ 6¾£ Jordan K R 123 bBL *2.00 Once Upon a Dream120¡ Blueskiesandangels123£ New Stripe123¡ duel 2wd,empty lane 6
28Jul23 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :22¸¼ :45¹¹ 1:10¾º 3g Str 10000nw1/x 72-70 4 3 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹ 2¶¢ Jordan K R 124 bBL 4.10 Pure Rocket124¶¢ Golden Luna124¶ Lucky Dude124¹ duel erly,clear,outfin 7
14Jul23 Prm7 ft 5Kº^ :22»½ :46^^ 1:04½¹ 3g Clm 20000cnd 75-82 4 2 1¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¹ Eramia R E 122 bBL 7.10 Golden Luna122¹ Lucky Dude122¡ Abundant124º¡ shook free 3/8,kpt clr 6
23Jun23 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :22»¸ :45º¾ 1:11^¶ 3g Clm 20000cnd 69-77 1 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ Jordan K R 123 bBL 2.10 Kingswood125¡ Golden Luna123¸¡ Charming Charlie118»¢ duel inside,gamely 4
02Jun23 Prm7 ft 5Kº^ :22¶» :45½¶ 1:04½¸ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 72-76 7 1 4¸ 3¨μ 1«¬ 1¹¢ Jordan K R 125 bBL 1.60 Golden Luna125¹¢ Mo Choctaw125¸ Impressor115¨© loom 1/4p,vied 1/8,clr 7
Workout(s): 25 Aug 23 Prm 4F ft :51.4b 13/14

4
10-1YELLOW

JayskerÁ (BL)
Ch.g.5 Woke Up Dreamin - Danceinthestreets by Citidancer, IA
Purple, Black Bars on White Sleeves

77 Own: Bonnie Birzer, Drew Moss and Deb Moss
Trn: Bonnie Birzer (62-13-16-6)

ALEX BIRZER (305-76-63-58) 118

2023: 4 1 1 0 $40,837 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 7 1 1 3 $47,385 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $19,149
Life: 18 5 2 5 $154,139 Distance: 12 3 1 3 $91,777

Track: 18 5 2 5 $154,139
21Aug23 Prm10 ft 6fº¹ :22¸¶ :45»¶ 1:10¾¿ 3g Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 46-71 1 7 7º£ 7¼ 4¸£ 4¸¢ Birzer A 119 bfhBL 5.50 Lightning Struck124«¬ Gambler Rocket124¨μ Pure Rocket124¸ 2-3wd bid,even finsh 8
06Aug23 Prm6 sys 6fº¹ :22»^ :45¼^ 1:10½» 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 49-75 1 2 3¹ 4¸ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ Birzer A 121 bfhBL 5.30 Redneckerthanyou121¸¡ Jaysker121£ Axton120¸ wait inside 1/4p-upper 6
10Jun23 Prm2 ft 6fº¹ :22½^ :45¿¹ 1:09¾¿ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 55-76 3 2 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¼¡ 4¿¡ Birzer A 122 bfhBL 2.60 Our Last Chance120½¢ Grand Design125¸¢ Kingswood123«¬ urged turn,no kick 4
21May23 Prm7 ft 5Kº^ :23^¿ :46^^ 1:05¶º 3g lAoc 30000nw2$/x-N 50-77 7 1 4£ 3¶ 3¸ 1¡ Birzer A 121 bfhBL *1.10 Jaysker121¡ Justa Streak121¹ Allen's Rocket121¡ trck pce,3wbid,up late 8
01Oct22 Prm12 ft 6fº¹ :21¾¹ :44»¾ 1:09¸¼ 3g lStk - DJhnsnSprB - 100k 57-76 6 5 5» 6º¡ 8¿¢ 5¿ Birzer A 119 bfBL 21.80 Basic Chance125¡ Mollies Rocket125¼£ Scrutinizer119¡ 4wd upper,no rally 10
Workout(s): 30 Jul 23 Prm 4F ft :49.4b 21/33 20 Jul 23 Prm 4F ft :50.1b 16/23 9 Jul 23 Prm 4F ft :50.2b 13/19

5
4-1 GREEN

Lucky Dude (BL)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Lookin At Lucky - Cha Cha Ridge by Sky Mesa, KY
Black, White "LJ" in White Diamond Frame, White Collar and Cuffs

71 Own: Tom Adams
Trn: Lane D. Johnston (35-5-4-8)

KEVIN ROMAN (245-55-34-21) 121

2023: 10 2 1 2 $40,007 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 9 0 1 2 $17,704 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $6,465
Life: 19 2 2 4 $57,711 Distance: 10 2 0 3 $38,841

Track: 11 1 2 3 $29,202
20Aug23 Prm9 ft 6fº¹ :22¼¸ :45¿¾ 1:11¶¹ 3g Clm 20000cnd 57-72 3 3 4¶£ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¢ Gonzalez E 122 bBL 2.00 Once Upon a Dream120¸ Hunka Burning Love122¶¢ Lucky Dude122º¢ 4wd yupper,stayed on 5
28Jul23 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :22¸¼ :45¹¹ 1:10¾º 3g Str 10000nw1/x 61-67 5 2 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 3¸¢ De La Cruz W 124 bBL 4.60 Pure Rocket124¶¢ Golden Luna124¶ Lucky Dude124¹ track pace,2-3wd bid 7
14Jul23 Prm7 ft 5Kº^ :22»½ :46^^ 1:04½¹ 3g Clm 20000cnd 55-75 5 5 4¹ 4¸¢ 3»¡ 2¹ De La Cruz W 122 bBL 4.70 Golden Luna122¹ Lucky Dude122¡ Abundant124º¡ 3wd,sustained bid 6
26Jun23 Prm8 ft 6fº¹ :22º^ :45¿¸ 1:10½¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L-c 60-85 6 2 4¸¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 1¹¡ De La Cruz W 125 bBL *1.20 Lucky Dude125¹¡ Robust125¸¡ Impressor120¶ bid1/4,took ovr midstr 8

Claimed by Adams Tom from McMakin, Nelson and Dolezal, Fred for $10,000, Anderson Doug L. - Trainer
21May23 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :22º¿ :45¼½ 1:11¸º 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 62-70 6 3 4¸ 2¡ 2¹ 4º De La Cruz W 125 bBL 4.20 Kingswood125¹£ Unreal125¨μ Abundant125«¬ keen early,3wbid5/16p 7

6
5-2 BLACK

Gambler Rocket (BL)
B.g.6 Fast Anna - Vitellia by Awesome Again, KY
Red, White 'MB' and Horseshoe, White Sleeves

78 Own: Martin Brothers, Inc. (William N. Martin)
Trn: William N. Martin (39-8-7-9)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (256-53-50-50) 123

2023: 3 1 2 0 $28,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 4 2 0 0 $22,190 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $16,320
Life: 13 4 2 1 $75,655 Distance: 8 3 2 1 $63,565

Track: 7 3 2 0 $50,690
21Aug23 Prm10 ft 6fº¹ :22¸¶ :45»¶ 1:10¾¿ 3g Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 78-76 2 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ De La Cruz W 124 bBL *1.90 Lightning Struck124«¬ Gambler Rocket124¨μ Pure Rocket124¸ duel inside,game,edged 8
06Aug23 Prm8 sys 6fº¹ :22º¹ :45¹½ 1:10»¿ 3g Str 30000nw1/x 71-83 7 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 1¨© De La Cruz W 122 bBL *1.30 Gambler Rocket122¨© Kyandi118¹¡ Husker Butch120»¢ determinedly,just up 7
14Jul23 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :22¸¼ :45¸» 1:10½^ 3g Str 30000nw1/x 84-85 2 4 1¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 2£ De La Cruz W 122 bBL 2.80 Kupp120£ Gambler Rocket122£ Replete122¸£ vied 2wd,outfinished 5
18Sep22 Prm7 ft 5Kº^ :22»^ :45»½ 1:03¾^ 3g Clm 20000cnd 66-84 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1º¡ De La Cruz W 123 bBL *1.60 Gambler Rocket123º¡ Broadway121¶¢ Coco Bravado119¶¡ duel inside,kick clear 8
29Jul22 Prm10 ft 5Kº^ :22¼¿ :45¿^ 1:03¿^ 3g Alw 33000nw1$/x 77-62 6 4 2«¬ 3¡ 6¼¡ 7¶¼¢ De La Cruz W 120 bBL 3.00 Knocker Down117¾£ Heroic Song120¨© Choos Ur Adventure117£ up close 3wd, tired 8
Workout(s): 1 Jul 23 Prm 5F gd :59.3b 2/8 21 Jun 23 Prm 5F ft 1:01.0b 1/1 a14 Jun 23 Pido 3F ft :36.3b 1/3 a12 Jun 23 Prm 4F ft :47.1b 1/34

7
10-1ORANGE

Uxmal (BL)
B.g.3 Exaggerator - Bonita by Bluegrass Cat, KY
Gold, Red, Green and White Dots

72 Own: Mario Silva
Trn: Henry Guillory, Jr. (67-10-15-7)

RAMSEY ZIMMERMAN (186-30-32-23) 120

2023: 8 1 2 2 $42,952 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 2 0 0 1 $5,780 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $7,400
Life: 10 1 2 3 $48,732 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,620

Track: 5 1 2 0 $35,472
28Jul23 Prm6 ft 1Bº¸ :49¹¿ 1:13½¾ 1:45º» 36 Msw 33000 51-86 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1º 1¶^ Zimmerman R 119 fBL 4.00 Uxmal119¶^ Impeccability118¡ Contrabandista124º set pace,ins,drew off 5
07Jul23 Prm5 ft 1m¸½ :49¶¿ 1:14^» 1:40^¾ 36 Msw 33000 45-74 7 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 3¶¢* Zimmerman R 118 fBL 3.70 Runhappy d'Oro118«¬ Contrabandista124¶¢ Uxmal118¶wduel btwn,steadid late,PL2nd 7
09Jun23 Prm3 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :51¼º 1:16»¶ 1:44½¼ 36 Msw 33000 7-73 3 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¸¢ Zimmerman R 118 fBL 5.70 Runningforcash118¸¢ Uxmal118¶£ Kitter Kat118¶½¢ set pace,no match late 5
20May23 Prm5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :48^» 1:13¶^ 1:44¼º 36 Msw 33000 86-54 2 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¸ 4¼ 5¶¹¡ Tohill K S 118 bfBL 7.40 Shouldaboughtdabar118¨© Impeccability118¹¢ Runningforcash118½ press pace 2wd,faded 7
12May23 Prm3 my 6f¸½ :22¹¼ :45½» 1:11¸¿ 36 Msw 33000 90-72 6 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 5¹£ Tohill K S 118 bfBL 3.00 Lea Me Be118«¬ Crocodile Tears120¸£ Contrabandista124¡ vied 2wd,gaveway 7
Workout(s): 23 Aug 23 Prm 4F ft :54b 4/4 26 Jun 23 Prm 4F ft :50.3b 20/34

8
3-1 PINK

Pure Rocket (BL)
B.g.4 Lord Nelson - Reina Maria by Songandaprayer, KY
Green and Navy Blue Diamonds, Green Cuffs on White Sleeves

77 Own: Joe Schumer
Trn: Dan L. McFarlane (16-3-5-1)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (236-42-36-45) 123

2023: 11 3 2 1 $44,987 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2022: 12 1 3 2 $39,652 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $10,300
Life: 27 4 7 4 $101,619 Distance: 9 3 2 1 $45,013

Track: 4 2 0 1 $26,062
21Aug23 Prm10 ft 6fº¹ :22¸¶ :45»¶ 1:10¾¿ 3g Aoc 20000nw1$/x 77-75 7 1 3¨μ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¨μ Gonzalez E 124 bBL 6.90 Lightning Struck124«¬ Gambler Rocket124¨μ Pure Rocket124¸ vied 2wd,no final kick 8
28Jul23 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :22¸¼ :45¹¹ 1:10¾º 3g Str 10000nw1/x 50-72 6 5 6¹¢ 5¸£ 4» 1¶¢ Gonzalez E 124 bBL 3.60 Pure Rocket124¶¢ Golden Luna124¶ Lucky Dude124¹ rated,3-4p,drove clear 7
14Jul23 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :22¸¼ :45¸» 1:10½^ 3g Str 30000nw1/x 63-77 4 5 5¹ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 4º¢ Gonzalez E 122 bBL 2.10 Kupp120£ Gambler Rocket122£ Replete122¸£ urged 3-4wd,no threat 5
11Jun23 Prm4 ft 6fº¹ :22^¶ :45¼¾ 1:10º¶ 3g Clm 10000cnd 46-83 6 6 5¼ 4º 2«¬ 1£ Gonzalez E 123 bBL 3.50 Pure Rocket123£ Colonel Klink123¹¢ New Stripe118¼£ bid 1/4,duel,gamely 7
06May23 Tup7 ft 5K¹» :22^¼ :45^¾ 1:02º½ 3g Aoc 12500 (12.5-10)nw1/x-N 58-74 3 5 7¸£ 7¼ 7½£ 7½ Lara E 122 bL 11.40 Creme de La Chrome122¶£ Italiano122£ Xtreme Mayhem122¶¢ 3w-turn, no rally 10
Workout(s): 12 Aug 23 Prm 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/2 9 Jul 23 Prm 3F ft :36.1b 7/25 2 Jul 23 Prm 5F ft 1:02.4b 3/5 24 Jun 23 Prm 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Á - Registered State Bred a

Copyright 2023 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-8-1-5 PRM-09/10/2023-11

PRAIRIE MEADOWS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta / .50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Louisiana Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $2,000 ALBSS) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs
Claiming Price $7,500. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

E R's Mireya© (L)
B.f.4 Court Vision - Validalia by Valid Expectations, LA
Red, Red 'R' White Diamond on Back, White Diamonds on Red Sleeves

31 $7,500 Own: Oscar A. Estrada
Trn: Julio Ramirez (4-0-1-2)

JULIO RAMIREZ (3-1-0-1) 116»

2023: 3 0 1 2 $5,040 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 8 0 3 0 $7,130 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 4 3 $13,930 Distance: 8 0 3 2 $9,640

Track: 8 0 4 2 $12,170
28Aug23 Lad2 ft 5f¸^ :23¹¸ :47¿¹ 1:01º» 3gklMcl 5000 38-38 8 3 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 3£ Ramirez J 119» fL *.90 Don't Look Ethel124£ Long Shot Louise120«¬ E R's Mireya119¹ vied,stlkd,5w,missed 9
06Aug23 Lad2 ft 5f¸^ :22¾¸ :47¶¿ 1:00º¿ 3gklMcl 5000 59-36 2 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¶£ Rodriguez J 124 fL 3.60 Beauclaire115¶£ E R's Mireya124¶£ Don't Look Ethel124¶¢ vied, led, rail, tired 8
09Jul23 Lad3 ft 5f¸^ :22¾¶ :47^¸ 1:00^¿ 3gk Mcl 5000 61-38 4 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¹£ Rodriguez J 121 L 19.00 Miss Charge It115¸£ Glitz and Glamour120¶ E R's Mireya121¡ vied, rail, led, tired 10
19Sep22 Lad1 ft 5f¸^ :23¹¿ :46¸º :59¶¹ 3gk Mcl 5000 5--- 6 6 6» 6¼ 6¶» 6¹¼£ Vargas J P 119 L 6.30 Late Nite Music122¶¢ Fire and Speight122¹¢ Awesome Arch119¶£ outside,3p,no factor 6
26Jul22 Lad4 ft 5f¸^ :23º¸ :47º^ 1:01^¼ 3gklMcl 5000 47-42 2 1 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ Guzman J 120 L 3.40 Sweet Jackieleigh124¡ E R's Mireya120¡ Ashley's Girl124¸¢ 2p,dug in, outfinished 7

2
10-1 White

Share the Doe© (L)
B.f.4 Koh I Noor - Share by Stravinsky, LA
White

9 $7,500 Own: Ronald J. Sebastien and Linda P. Sebastien
Trn: Shelton J. Zenon, Sr. (12-0-4-0)

HUGO TORRES (156-9-11-12) 116»

2023: 4 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
28Aug23 Lad2 ft 5f¸^ :23¹¸ :47¿¹ 1:01º» 3gklMcl 5000 55-29 1 7 1¶ 1¶ 4¶¡ 6º¢ Rodriguez J L 124 bfL 39.80 Don't Look Ethel124£ Long Shot Louise120«¬ E R's Mireya119¹ vied,led,rail,faded 9
12Aug23 Evd1 ft 5K»^ :22º^ :47^º 1:07¾¹ 3gk Mcl 5000 60--- 9 6 3¹ 5º 10¶¼ 11¸º¢ Rosier C R 120 fL 62.70 Grace's Soldier118» Early Dawn118¹¢ Pintora118£ backed up 4w 12
18Mar23 FG3 ft 5K»^ :22»¸ :46¾¼ 1:06¿¼ 3gklMcl 20000 73--- 4 1 4¶£ 6º¡ 11¶¹ 11º¸ Melancon G 125 L 76.40 Beautifulguatemala112¶£ Run Dreaming117¶¢ Bitsy Perfectmatch117¶ vied 4p briefly,wknd 12
11Feb23 Ded7 wf 5f¸¼ :22¿½ :47¹¼ 1:01¶» 4gklMsw 42000 26-6 4 8 5º 6¶^ 7¶» 7¶¾¡ McMahon C 123 L 14.30 Psalm Prayer118¨μ Tarkington Girl123¶¡ Time to Close123¨μwbmp,luggedout,std'd 8
Workout(s): 17 Aug 23 Evd 4F ft :53.4bg 12/14 18 Jul 23 Evd 4F ft :49.2b 3/20

3
12-1 Blue

Short Stack (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 El Deal - Holly's Way by Seattle Fitz (ARG), LA
Purple with Teal 'RPM' Front and Back. Purple Sleeves with Teal Cuffs.

0.00 $7,500 Own: Rosyland Morant
Trn: Fletcher Player (2-1-0-0)

AUBRIE GREEN (259-27-28-37) 121

2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 2 Sep 23 Lad 3F ft :38.1b 3/10 13 Aug 23 Lad 4F ft :49.4hg 4/32 24 Jul 23 Lad 4F ft :50hg 14/33 1 Jul 23 Lad 3F ft :38.4b 8/10

4
20-1 Yellow

Lil Party Crasher (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Expect a Lot - Irish Party by Twining, TX
Turquoise, Silver "AP" and Running Horse on Black Yoke, Black Stripe on Sleeves

9 $7,500 Own: Patrick Sawyer
Trn: Joaquin E. Garza (10-1-1-0)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (80-12-13-9) 120

2023: 4 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
26Aug23 Gil6 ft 4f :45¿¼ 3g lMcl 7500 ----- 5 8 9¶¶ -- 9¶» 9¸¶¡ Rodriguez C 120 L 13.10 Cibolo Erl128¨© Appeal Guy128¹¢ Capote's Glitter128¶ showed little effort 9
12Aug23 Gil8 ft 5K 1:06¼¼ 3g Msw 12000 ---24 1 6 5¹ 5¹£ 6»¡ 8¶¸¡ Edison J 120 L 14.20 Gold Capo128¨© Capote's Glitter128¹¡ Onedrunknight125¼ settled on rail faded 8
24Jul23 Lad4 ft 6K¸^ :23¸¼ :46¾» 1:19¾¶ 3gk Mcl 12500 ----- 3 9 10¶¿ 10¶¼ 10¶¾ 10¹º£ Albert T S 120 L 42.10 Lovely Joyce120¶ Twisted Brade120¶¶¡ Bold Exaggeration120¡ wmissed break 10
01Jul23 LS5 ft 5K¹» :23¶¾ :48¹» 1:08½^ 3gklMcl 7500 ----- 1 12 12¸¼ 12¸¸ 11¶¼ 10¸» CamachoBenitez S 115» L 25.70 976 Shining Example124¨© Cranky Sheila119¶£ Magical Gold124«¬woff slow, no menace 12

5
9-2 Green

Nicely Unified© (L)
B.f.3 Unified - Nice Number by Pioneerof the Nile, LA
Blue, 'Autumn Hill Farms Racing Stables, Inc.' on Back

39 $7,500 Own: Autumn Hill Farms Racing Stables, Inc. (Robert J. Guid
Trn: Sturges J. Ducoing (14-3-2-0)

CHRIS R. ROSIER (13-2-0-0) 117

2023: 4 0 0 0 $3,300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $630
2022: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $3,300 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,670

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
13Aug23 Lad4 ft 5K¸^ :22¾¸ :46¹½ 1:07¸¹ 3gk Mcl 12500 52-25 5 4 5º¡ 6½¢ 7¶¼ 7¶º Nieves E 117 bL *2.50 Lunch Lady119¶¢ Gray Pearl124¨μ Bold Exaggeration120¶¢ midpack,3w,nomnace 7
29Jul23 Evd4 ft 6f¹» :22¼½ :46¹½ 1:13¼½ 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-15) 48-49 5 6 5º¡ 4» 5¿ 5»£ Rodriguez J L 118 bL 17.30 Mally's Monsoon118¨μ Bayou Beauty118¶£ Porto Del Ace115¶£ woff slow, 4w 1/4 7
14Jul23 Evd4 ft 5fº^ :22¼¼ :46½¶ :59»^ 3gklMsw 34000 44-40 2 4 6¹¡ 5¹ 4¶^ 4¶¸ Rodriguez J L 118 bL 5.30 Stormy Valentine118¾ Toni's M118º Carolina Jacy118¨© one paced,missed 3rd 7
27May23 Evd6 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21¸½ :45¶¼ :57»¾ 3gklMcl 20000 (20-15) 62-48 6 7 6¹¡ 5¸£ 3¹¡ 5º Rodriguez J L 118 bL *2.70 Fire Vision114«¬ Avie J123¶¡ Run Away Samari118¸ saved ground, empty 10
02Dec22 FG4 ft 1m»^ :48¾» 1:14½¾ 1:41»º 2 klMsw 50000 74-22 1 1¶ 2¶ 3¹ 5¶¸ 6¹¸¡ Gutierrez R 120 bL 3.00 Guitar Woman120¼ Mo Smoking120¹ Tap Iron Fist120¼¢ pace 3p,hdd5/8,wkn5/16 7
Workout(s): a30 Jun 23 Evd 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/7 17 Jun 23 Evd 5F ft 1:02.2b 3/23

6
15-1 Black

Jersey Doll (L)
B.f.3 West Coast - Sonic Cyster by Tiznow, ON
White, White 'C' Green 'Star' on Back, Green 'Stars' on Sleeves

29 $7,500 Own: Champion Racing Stable (Rick Cundiff)
Trn: Allen Milligan (46-4-6-9)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (229-27-33-29) 120

2023: 4 0 0 1 $3,382 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $412
Life: 4 0 0 1 $3,382 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,970
13Aug23 Lad4 ft 5K¸^ :22¾¸ :46¹½ 1:07¸¹ 3gk Mcl 12500 75-25 6 3 3¶ 3» 6¶º 6¶º Medellin E 120 bL 8.70 Lunch Lady119¶¢ Gray Pearl124¨μ Bold Exaggeration120¶¢ midpack,2-3w,noimpact 7
23Jul23 Lad6 ft 6f¸^ :22½½ :46½» 1:12º¼ 3gk Msw 24000 84-17 9 5 4¸ 6º¡ 10¶º 10¸»¡ Medellin E 120 bL 40.00 Loana120¨© Halfpriced117¼ Leopard Bait120»¡ brief speed, faded 10
18Jun23 Lad4 ft 5K¸^ :22¹¿ :46º½ 1:06»¹ 3gk Msw 27000 78-52 2 6 4¹ 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¼¡ Medellin E 114» bL 8.60 My Ocho119¹¡ Belle Elena119¹ Jersey Doll114£ 2w,midpck,bid3/8,rail 9
29Apr23 OP4 sys 6f¾^ :22¶º :46½¸ 1:13¼¿ 3 k Mcl 30000 (30-25) 102-16 2 4 1¶ 1¶ 7¾¡ 7¸^¡ Quinonez L S 122 bL 26.80 Wreaking Havoc118¹¡ True Emotion122¸ Mischievous Me117¶£ faltered when headed 8

7
8-1 Orange

Shesthebiggame (L)
Ch.f.3 Jimmy Creed - Galveston Bay by Temple City, KY
Sky Blue, Black Diamond Hoop, 'R' Black Diamond on Back, Black Band on Sleeves

32 $7,500 Own: Rick Rogers
Trn: Tim Dixon (54-3-9-4)

J. A. GUERRERO (302-58-50-36) 120

2023: 6 0 0 1 $3,134 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $2,040
2022: 2 0 0 1 $2,257 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,497
Life: 8 0 0 2 $5,391 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $4,297

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,040
02Sep23 Lad2 fm p 5f :22¸¶ :44¾¶ :57¶» 3gk Mcl 25000 85-38 5 2 2¡ 7¿¢ 5¹ 8¶¶£ Guerrero J A 120 bL 16.10 Kiss Upon a Star124¡ Hidden Love120¹ Never Walk Alone124¶¡ sstlkd,3w,btwn,rail,tr 8
20Jul23 Fmt12 ft 5K 1:11º¿ 3gk Msw 17050 ---26 4 5 3¸ 3¸ 4¶¡ 5»¢ Kimes C 118 bL *1.20 Cat Tale Breeze124¡ Diamond Gal119¹¢ Wheresthecartgirl120¶¡ wcrowded, bumped start 6
11Jun23 Lad8 fm p *5f :22¶½ :46º» :58½¼ 3gk Mcl 12500 112-52 5 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¹ Guerrero J A 119 bL 13.00 Two Hands Full119¨μ Kiss Upon a Star124¨μ Mischievous Me114¸¡ vied, led, tired 10
30May23 Lad2 fm p¸^ 5f¸» :22^º :44»¾ :56¿½ 3gk Mcl 12500 29-31 1 8 8½¡ 8¾¢ 5º 3½¡ Guerrero J A 119 bL 2.80 Piece of Me124¼¢ Irish Writ119¶¢ Shesthebiggame119¶¡ awkward strt, closed 8
21Apr23 OP2 gd 5K¼^ :23»¼ :48¸¹ 1:07º¶ 3gk Mcl 12500 (15-12.5) 31-20 4 5 7¹¢ 7º£ 7¶¸ 7¶º£ Harr K 121 bL 7.90 Tapicita121º¡ Blue Cowgirl116»¡ Lunch Lady125¸¡ remained back 8
Workout(s): 22 Aug 23 Lad 4F ft :49.4b 16/41

8
15-1 Pink

Hidden Charge (L1)
Ch.f.3 Will Take Charge - Too Shy Shy by Distorted Humor, KY
Purple, 'BS' Emblems, Black Shield on Back, Black 'MST' on Sleeves

0.00 $7,500 Own: Bruce Simpson and Sarah H. Simpson
Trn: Debra Northrop (8-0-0-2)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (25-4-1-4) 120

2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Sep 23 Lad 4F ft :51.2b 10/10 8 Aug 23 Lad 4F ft :54b 51/53 28 Jul 23 Lad 5F ft 1:03.4b 3/5 16 Jul 23 Lad 3F ft :38.2hg 5/7

9
6-1 Aqua

Last Penalty (L)
B.f.4 Brody's Cause - Penalty Due by Red Bullet, IN
Green, White Diamond Belt, White 'L & G Farmers' on Back

43 $7,500 Own: L and G Racing Stables (Genesis and Silvia V. Castillo
Trn: Cesar Govea (108-9-14-12)

EMANUEL NIEVES (255-43-34-39) 124

2023: 7 0 1 3 $9,440 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,800
Life: 7 0 1 3 $9,440 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,100
29Aug23 Lad1 ft 6K¸^ :23¸º :46º¿ 1:19¿^ 3gk Mcl 5000 44-48 5 5 8¼¡ 7» 4º¡ 3½¡ DelCid V 124 bL 11.50 Sum Charm116»£ Twisted Brade120¶£ Last Penalty124£ offslw,5w,mprvd,3rd 8
05Aug23 Evd7 fm p 7Kº^ :23¿¼ :47½¾ 1:32¹^ 3gk Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 4-41 9 10 10¶½ 9¶¶ 6¿¡ 6¶^£ Vargas J P 123 bL 10.60 Boston Paulette115º¢ Ella's Baby120¶¢ Payton's Indian116¶¡wstd'd start, improved 10
08Jul23 Evd2 ft 6Kº^ :22¼» :46¸º 1:20¿» 3gk Mcl 10000 24-39 1 6 7¾£ 5¿ 5¾¢ 2½ Vargas J P 123 bL 8.40 Black Ace118½ Last Penalty123¡ Higher Note123¸¡ set down 4w, up 2nd 7
01Jun23 Evd6 ft 6f¹» :22¼½ :47¶^ 1:13¾º 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-15) 27-49 5 6 7½£ 5»£ 5¹ 3º¡ Vargas J P 123 bL 12.80 California Belle113¸£ She's My Louie V.118¶£ Last Penalty123¡ along for show 10
11May23 Evd1 gdsu 1m¼^ :49¾» 1:15^¶ 1:41¿¿ 3gk Msw 30000 41-37 5 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¸£ 5½¡ 5¶º¡ Dominguez J 123 bL 28.10 Last of the Nile118¨μ Lightening Mo115¸¢ Surrey123¼¢ forward 3w, empty 6
Workout(s): 29 Jul 23 Evd 5F ft 1:06.4b 13/14 24 Jun 23 Evd 4F ft :54.4b 29/30

10
3-1 Purple

Long Shot Louise© (L)
B.f.3 Sassicaia - In Command by Siphon (BRZ), LA
White, Navy Blue Stripe on Front, Navy Blue Cuffs

24 $7,500 Own: Crystal Byers
Trn: Clifford Dodson (24-1-3-3)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (288-52-47-42) 117

2023: 8 0 1 0 $5,568 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 0 $5,568 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $3,480

Track: 4 0 1 0 $3,480
28Aug23 Lad2 ft 5f¸^ :23¹¸ :47¿¹ 1:01º» 3gklMcl 5000 45-38 3 6 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2£ Dominguez J 120 bfL 3.90 Don't Look Ethel124£ Long Shot Louise120«¬ E R's Mireya119¹ stalked,3w,btwn,bttld 9
09Jul23 Lad2 ft u 5f¸^ :22¾¶ :46»» :59º¸ 3gklMcl 25000 39-34 1 5 4¹ 4¸¡ 4¹¢ 4¾¢ ValdezJiminez E 120 bL 17.50 Shewasn'teasy124¶ Triple the Gold120»¢ Luyv115¸ mid pack, rail, even 8
04Jun23 Lad8 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48º¶ 1:14¶¾ 1:45^½ 3gklMsw 30000 60-2 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 12¿ 12¹¼¢ Guerrero J A 119 bL 31.00 Drewsilla124¶¡ Yockey Betterfly119¶£ Everylittlesingh119«¬ stalked,gaveway3/4 12
14May23 Lad6 ft 6K¸^ :23^^ :46¸^ 1:19»¹ 3gklMsw 30000 81-19 10 7 5£ 4¶¡ 10¶^ 10¶¾¡ Dominguez J 119 bL 45.90 Certified Gem119¹¡ Queen of the Moon119¨μ Bitsy Perfectmatch119¸ was no menace 10
15Apr23 Evd2 gds 5fº^ :22¶¼ :46¾» :59¼¾ 3 klMsw 34000 60-4 2 9 6º¡ 8º¡ 11¿¢ 11¸»¢ Dominguez J 120 bL 46.30 Blessed Assurance120¸ Bitsy Perfectmatch120¸£ Toni's M120¨μ in middle, done 11
Workout(s): 29 Jun 23 LS 5F ft 1:03.1b 1/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred a

Copyright 2023 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 10-1-5-9 LAD-09/10/2023-1

LOUISIANA DOWNS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:05 p.m.



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta / .50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / .20 Pick 6 Jackpot

2 Louisiana Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue). (Plus $3,000 ALBSS). For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124
Lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since August 10 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500 (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main
track at one mile and seventy yards) Seven And One Half Furlongs (FRANKS TURF) (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Uncle Brad (L)
Ch.g.4 Doc N Bubba G - Ausbrook by Cryptoclearance, AL
Red, 'KL' White Diamond on Back, Red Diamonds on White Sleeves

56 $12,500 Own: Kent Gremmels
Trn: Ronnie P. Ward (96-10-9-12)

ELIO J. BARRERA (93-15-11-13) 117»

2023: 6 1 0 0 $36,150 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 6 1 0 0 $10,500 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 0 0 $46,650 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 0 0 $35,340
19Aug23 Lad6 ft 6f¸^ :23½¾ :47»¶ 1:12¹½ 3g lStk - ALCotnStat - 50k 50-70 6 1 5¸ 4¸ 4¶¡ 4º¡ Guerrero J A 124 L 12.50 Fired Up Tiger120¶¢ Foolish Steve124£ Liken It124¸¡ mid pack, raced even 7
Workout(s): 4 Sep 23 Lad 4F wf :48.1b 5/17 13 Aug 23 Lad 4F ft :50.2b 9/32 31 Jul 23 Lad 4F ft :51.3b 24/28 21 Jul 23 Lad 4F ft :51.3b 23/29

2
20-1 White

Crimson Storm (L)
Ch.g.5 Tamarkuz - Separate Storm by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Green, Yellow 'M & M' Black 'Horseshoe' on Back, Yellow Blocks on Sleeves

68 $12,500 Own: Mojica Stables, Inc. (Edith and Alfredo Mojica)
Trn: Edith A. Mojica (37-4-4-6)

CARLOS L. MARQUEZ (10-0-0-1) 122

2023: 9 0 2 1 $10,415 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $4,536
2022: 8 1 5 1 $33,158 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $14,485
Life: 32 2 9 4 $80,594 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,194

Track: 3 1 0 1 $13,825
29Aug23 Lad7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48º» 1:14^¶ 1:45½¿ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 76-60 3 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¡ 4¹ Marquez C L 122 bL 3.20 Time to Move122¶¢ Stockpiler122¶£ Chicken Truck122¨© vied,led,rail,pce,coll 10

3
25-1 Blue

Declare War (L)
B.g.7 Declaration of War - My Bernadette by Bernardini, KY
Green, White Diamond Belt, White 'L & G Farmers' on Back

65 $12,500 Own: L and G Racing Stables (Genesis and Silvia V. Castillo
Trn: Cesar Govea (108-9-14-12)

AUBRIE GREEN (259-27-28-37) 122

2023: 8 0 0 0 $3,025 Turf: 39 2 4 10 $55,832
2022: 7 0 1 3 $10,170 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,207
Life: 47 2 4 11 $58,567 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $3,712

Track: 7 0 0 0 $2,565
29Aug23 Lad7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48º» 1:14^¶ 1:45½¿ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 23-34 1 10¶º 10¶¼ 10¶¸ 8¼ 8¶¿¡ Green A 122 bL 48.10 Time to Move122¶¢ Stockpiler122¶£ Chicken Truck122¨© off pace, rail, showed 10

4
7-2 Yellow

Zultan (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Summer Front - Seeingtizbelieving by Tiznow, KY
Sky Blue and White Thirds , Gold Sun Emblem, Sky Blue and White Sleeves

73 $12,500 Own: OM Racing Stable, LLC (Oscar Modica)
Trn: Oscar Modica (8-2-2-1)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (288-52-47-42) 122

2023: 4 1 0 1 $11,550 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $11,550
2022: 5 0 0 1 $6,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 0 3 $43,120 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $9,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $9,000
04Aug23 Evd1 fm p 1m»^ :48»» 1:12¿¿ 1:37¶¼ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw3/L 72-77 5 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¸¡ 3¹¢ Dominguez J 123 bfL 15.20 Tensas All Ours118¹¢ Chicken Truck123«¬ Zultan123¡ relaxed pace,caught2nd 10

5
8-1 Green

Premium (L)
B.g.3 Mastery - Remarkable by Indian Charlie, KY
White, Purple Diamond Quarters, Purple Stripes on White Sleeves

53 $12,500 Own: Abel Quevedo
Trn: Kenneth L. Hargrave (18-2-1-5)

SERGIO MUNOZ (63-4-6-6) 113»

2023: 8 2 0 2 $19,783 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,046
2022: 3 0 0 0 $2,969 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $6,193
Life: 11 2 0 2 $22,752 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 1 $8,550
31Jul23 Lad4 fm p¸^ 5f¸» :22^¸ :43¿½ :56¸^ 3g Clm 20000 (20-17.5)nw3/L 56-65 2 5 5¶¹ 5¹ 5¸£ 3¹ Vargas J P 118 bfL 33.70 Uptown Social118¸ Creme de Bali122¶ Premium118¨© midpack, mild gain 10

6
25-1 Black

Oxxon (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Oxbow - Paradise Playgirl by Speightstown, KY
Lime, White Hoops, Lime Hoop on Navy, White Sleeves

68 $12,500 Own: J-Lu Ltd., Co. (Cynthia Wade)
Trn: Eric D. Nelson, Jr. (63-6-8-10)

CARLOS LOZADA (254-28-32-35) 122

2023: 4 0 2 0 $7,265 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2022: 6 1 0 2 $13,300 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $4,716
Life: 24 2 2 5 $60,878 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 9 1 0 1 $10,645
11Jun23 Lad6 ft 6K¸^ :22¾¾ :46¶^ 1:18¼¾ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 83-52 5 6 5¸¡ 6¹ 5»¡ 5¶¶¡ Burningham J 122 L 13.00 nQuick to Blame122º¡nPeso in My Pocket122º¡ Crimson Storm122»£ had no impact 7
Workout(s): 15 Aug 23 Lad 4F ft :49.3b 6/32

7
6-1 Orange

Creme de Bali (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Triple Cream by Tapit, KY
Green, 'Tree', Yellow Ball on Back, Yellow Sleeves

68 $12,500 Own: Kevin B. Fontenot
Trn: Shane Wilson (180-39-30-20)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (229-27-33-29) 122

2023: 5 0 2 2 $11,230 Turf: 10 2 2 0 $35,290
2022: 8 1 0 0 $18,120 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,380
Life: 16 2 2 3 $44,070 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $13,920

Track: 9 2 2 2 $36,720
31Jul23 Lad4 fm p¸^ 5f¸» :22^¸ :43¿½ :56¸^ 3g Clm 20000 (20-17.5)nw3/L 61-68 8 3 2¶¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¸ Guerrero J A 122 bL 4.40 Uptown Social118¸ Creme de Bali122¶ Premium118¨© stalked, chased,nomatc 10

8
12-1 Pink

Bello Creedo (L)
B.g.3 Jimmy Creed - Bella Canzone by Gio Ponti, KY
Blue, White 'W' on Back, White Diamonds on Sleeves

67 $12,500 Own: Dale White, Sr.
Trn: Allen Landry (15-3-5-1)

JOE STOKES (19-1-3-3) 118

2023: 10 1 2 0 $15,890 Turf: 5 1 2 0 $13,880
2022: 3 1 0 1 $16,550 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $600
Life: 13 2 2 1 $32,440 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 1 1 $16,490
11Aug23 Evd5 fm p 1m»^ :47»¿ 1:11¾º 1:37º¶ 3g Str 5000cnd 91-66 2 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 2¶ 3º 4¾ Stokes J 118 bL 3.90 Chief Charlie120«¬ Izzy's Baby Boy115¼¡ I'm d'Cat115¶¡wfractious,headed,faded 9
Workout(s): 2 Sep 23 Evd 5F ft 1:03b 2/8

9
15-1 Aqua

Moro Mafia (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Moro Tap - Capellini by Bernardini, TX
Red, White Diamond Red 'R' on Back, White Diamonds on Red Sleeves

48 $12,500 Own: Erika Turrubiartes
Trn: Rosa E. Ramirez (34-6-3-4)

JAIRO RODRIGUEZ (102-11-8-12) 118

2023: 3 1 0 0 $8,320 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2022: 8 1 0 0 $11,761 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $9,000
Life: 11 2 0 0 $20,081 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $660
03Jul23 LS3 fm p 1B»º :48^» 1:11¿º 1:43ºº 3g lAlw 33500nw1/x 75-43 1 5¶¢ 5¸¡ 5º£ 6¶¾ 6¸º Contreras A 121 L 5.00 964 Mor Victory117» Cowboy Ridge121¶£ Cinco Richie121¸¢ 3w,faded,no final bid 6
Workout(s): 2 Sep 23 Lad 4F ft :49.2b 11/26

10
9-2 Purple

Chicken Truck (L)
B.g.5 Archarcharch - Spot of Beauty by Skip Away, KY
White, Green 'Clover' Gold 'Horseshoe' on Back, 'TDT on Green Sleeves

76 $12,500 Own: Sandy Badeaux
Trn: Eduardo Ramirez (10-2-2-2)

JUAN P. VARGAS (89-11-14-17) 122

2023: 8 1 1 4 $21,040 Turf: 8 1 2 1 $22,714
2022: 10 0 2 3 $15,920 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 3 $6,400
Life: 30 2 4 9 $66,898 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,400

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,320
29Aug23 Lad7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48º» 1:14^¶ 1:45½¿ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 36-60 5 8¾£ 8¶¸ 7¼ 5¹ 3¹ Vargas J P 122 bL 3.60 Time to Move122¶¢ Stockpiler122¶£ Chicken Truck122¨© offpce,1run,stdygain 10
Workout(s): 1 Jul 23 Evd 4F ft :53b 46/48 23 Jun 23 Evd 5F ft 1:04b 2/3 14 Jun 23 Evd 4F ft :52.1b 16/16

11
30-1 Grey

Big Ace© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Hard Aces - She's Foxy by Fenter, LA
Red, White Ball, White Dots and Cuffs on Sleeves

58 $12,500 Own: Jose Salgado
Trn: Russell C. Richard (3-0-0-0)

EMANUEL NIEVES (255-43-34-39) 119

2023: 5 1 0 0 $11,370 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2022: 7 1 1 1 $27,740 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $14,400
Life: 14 2 1 3 $47,470 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $540
12Aug23 Lad4 ft 7f¸^ :22¿¹ :46¸^ 1:25¼½ 3g lClm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 99-58 7 3 2¶ 1«¬ 2¸ 5¶¶ Dominguez J 122 fL 10.50 Pinch Me a Penny118º¢ Salute Now122¶¢ Jimmie's Halo122¶£ stalked,3w,battled,gav 9
Workout(s): a29 Jul 23 Evd 4F ft :48.1b 1/46

12
5-1 Lime

Curlin Edges (L)
Ch.g.4 Curlin - R d'Oro by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
White, Black 'Oil Well' on Back, Green Sleeves

56 $12,500 Own: Wayne T. Davis
Trn: Shane Wilson (180-39-30-20)

J. A. GUERRERO (302-58-50-36) 122

2023: 2 2 0 0 $13,800 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $8,790
2022: 9 0 0 2 $5,310 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,970
Life: 13 2 0 3 $24,060 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $7,800

Track: 6 2 0 1 $15,390
06Aug23 Lad7 fm p 7K¸» :24^¾ :47^º 1:29¾¿ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 72-77 9 4 3¶ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¹£ Guerrero J A 124 bL 16.70 Curlin Edges124¹£ Crazy Ridge124¸ Poseidons Wave120¶¡ stalkd,3w,bid3/8,led1/ 11
Workout(s): 25 Jul 23 Lad 4F ft :49.1b 9/36 10 Jul 23 Lad 4F ft :49.3b 9/27

13
30-1

AE-MTO

Brown
Stockpiler (L)
Ch.g.4 More Than Ready - Brienza by Bernardini, KY
Green, White Diamond Belt, White 'L & G Farmers' on Back

68 $12,500 Own: L and G Racing Stables (Genesis and Silvia V. Castillo
Trn: Cesar Govea (108-9-14-12)

EMANUEL NIEVES (255-43-34-39) 122

2023: 12 1 2 1 $22,191 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $20,436
2022: 10 1 0 1 $23,539 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,200
Life: 22 2 2 2 $45,730 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 0 $4,470
29Aug23 Lad7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48º» 1:14^¶ 1:45½¿ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 53-63 10 6»¢ 6½ 4º 3¶¡ 2¶¢ Nieves E 122 bL 6.60 Time to Move122¶¢ Stockpiler122¶£ Chicken Truck122¨© midpck,4w,bid3/8,clsd 10

14
15-1

AE

Maroon
Optimus Kat (L)
Ch.g.5 Optimizer - E J's Kitten by Kitten's Joy, KY
Blue, White Diamond, Blue 'B' on Back, White Diamonds on Sleeves

77 $12,500 Own: Baron Racing Stables (Dwight Baron)
Trn: Martin Villafranco (82-13-11-9)

JANSEN MELANCON (21-2-4-2) 122

2023: 6 0 1 0 $4,379 Turf: 13 0 1 5 $33,311
2022: 7 1 0 1 $21,829 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $13,600
Life: 26 2 2 5 $76,989 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,700

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,600
19Aug23 Lad5 fm p 1m¸» :48»» 1:13¹¾ 1:36¿½ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)cnd 61-77 5 6º 7º¡ 7º£ 9»£ 8½¢ Barrera E J 119» bfL 9.70 Don'task Don'ttell124¹ Men of Kyle124¶ When's Tee Time122£ midpck,maintained 11
Workout(s): a10 Aug 23 Lad 4F ft :49b 1/7 17 Jul 23 Lad 4F ft :52b 25/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; - Registered Alabama Bred; # - Accredited La Bred a

Copyright 2023 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-10-12-7 LAD-09/10/2023-2

LOUISIANA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta / .50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / .50 Pick 5 (Races 3-4-5-6-7)

3 Louisiana Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Includes $3,500 L.T.B.A.V.P.F.)(Includes $10,500 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since June
10, 2023. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since August 10, 2023 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Cool Individual© (L)
B.g.7 Cameo Appearance - American Placed by Quiet American, LA
Lime, Royal Blue Diamond Belt, Lime 'WM' on Royal Blue Sleeves

70 $5,000 Own: Cool Breeze Racing, LLC (Warren and Yana McFatter)
Trn: Allen Landry (15-3-5-1)

CASEY FUSILIER (20-3-4-1) 122

2023: 6 2 1 0 $33,330 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $630
2022: 6 1 1 1 $18,740 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $14,435
Life: 38 8 4 6 $127,425 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $720

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
11Aug23 Evd5 fm p 1m»^ :47»¿ 1:11¾º 1:37º¶ 3g Str 5000cnd 57-65 1 8¶½ 8¶^ 8¶^ 5¶¶ 5¾¡ Fusilier C 115 bL 25.30 Chief Charlie120«¬ Izzy's Baby Boy115¼¡ I'm d'Cat115¶¡ improvd,no real threat 9
06Jul23 Evd7 ft 1m»» :48¼¾ 1:14¶» 1:41¸¶ 3g Str 4000 45-73 3 8¿£ 9¿ 6¼¡ 3¸ 2¨μ Fusilier C 115 bL 11.30 Mias Moonbeam118¨μ Cool Individual115£ Masterly113¹ late run up rail 9
20May23 Evd4 ft 1m¼^ :49ºº 1:14¿½ 1:40¾½ 3g lClm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/6mx 40-63 5 5» 5½ 6¾£ 6¾ 6¶¶ Fusilier C 123 bL 3.10 Mageez120¨μ Muffin Nuts120£ Coach Kenny120¹ finished after 4f 6
03May23 Evd4 ft 1m»» :47¶¿ 1:12½¿ 1:40¿¾ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 53-75 1 6¶¸ 6¶» 6¶¸ 2¶ 1¼¡ Fusilier C 118 bL 5.80 Cool Individual118¼¡ Aligned Interest118£ Charli Michael118¶¡ 2w 3/16,powered past 6
15Apr23 Evd1 gds 1m»» :48¶½ 1:13¿¸ 1:41¼» 4g Clm 5000cnd 64-73 3 8¾¡ 8½¢ 7º£ 4¶¡ 1¸¡ Fusilier C 117 bL 6.10 Cool Individual117¸¡ Applewood120«¬ Overthought120¨© wide rally, clear 9
16Feb23 Ded6 sys 7f¶» :24¶¼ :48¿¿ 1:26¿¹ 4g Clm 4000nw2/6m 17-65 7 5 8¼¢ 8¶^ 8¿¢ 7¶¹ Fusilier C 116 bL 14.80 Indimaaj117¼£ Humphrey117«¬ Liken It112¸£ always back 9
17Aug22 Evd1 ft 1m¼^ :49º» 1:13¿¿ 1:40^½ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)cnd 39-55 3 5¶£ 6»¢ 6¿ 6¶^ 5¶¼¡ DelCid V 115» bL *1.30 Mias Moonbeam123£ Flashing Angelbaby120¶¢ Wilson to Lockett123¸£ wshuffled 3/4,no rally 6
20Jul22 Evd7 ft 1m¼^ :48¾¼ 1:13¼¸ 1:39¸¾ 3g lAlw 25000nw1/x 27-64 3 6¼£ 6¶^ 6¾¢ 6¼¢ 6¶¹ Fusilier C 118 bL 4.30 Bayou Jam118¸£ Commander Scott113£ Customize My Quest118¶ trailed, showed little 6
30Jun22 Evd7 ft 1m¼^ :47»¹ 1:12½^ 1:39»^ 3g lAlw 26000nw1/x 67-85 4 6¿ 6½¡ 6º 2«¬ 2¨μ Fusilier C 118 bL 8.40 Cherokee Takeover108¨μ Cool Individual118¶ Bayou Jam118¶¢ floatd5w1/4,bid,denied 7
Workout(s): 2 Sep 23 Evd 4F ft :50.1b 15/56 26 Aug 23 Evd 4F ft :52b 19/31 29 Jun 23 Evd 4F ft :52b 11/12

2
2-1 White

Payday Too© (L)
Ch.g.8 Jimmy Creed - Save My Place by Out of Place, LA
Yellow, Green Diamonds, Yellow Diamonds on Green Sleeves

67 $5,000 Own: Stephen McDonald and Sturges Ducoing
Trn: Sturges J. Ducoing (14-3-2-0)

CHRIS R. ROSIER (13-2-0-0) 122

2023: 9 0 4 3 $18,990 Turf: 20 1 2 5 $62,583
2022: 12 2 1 3 $37,795 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 2 $20,880
Life: 58 7 10 14 $253,161 Distance: 9 1 3 1 $58,192

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Jul23 Evd7 ft 1m»» :49¹¸ 1:14¼¶ 1:41¸» 3g Clm 5000 (5-4)cnd 30-66 4 8¿¡ 8¿¢ 8»£ 5»¡ 3¹¡ Rodriguez J L 118 bL 6.40 Muffin Nuts118¶¡ Cherokee Takeover118¸ Payday Too118¶ split foes uppr,mildly 8
01Jul23 Evd2 ft 1m¼^ :50¹¶ 1:15¹¹ 1:41¹¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)cnd 26-69 1 6½¡ 5¹¡ 5¶£ 4¸¢ 2«¬ Rodriguez J L 117 bL 7.50 Guitar Tribute117«¬ Payday Too117¶¡ Helluva Life120«¬ switched out, missed 7
09Jun23 Evd7 ft 1m¼^ :48¾¿ 1:13¿» 1:40^½ 3g SOC 5000 - N 42-47 3 9¶¸ 9¾¡ 9¾£ 8¶½ 8¸¸£ Thornton T 115 bL 13.50 Indimaaj118£ Stephen's Answer118£ Smoky Topaz118¸¢ woff slw,steadied,5w1/4 9
20May23 Evd1 ft 1m»» :48¾¼ 1:14¸¼ 1:40½^ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 37-82 3 5¶¸ 4¶¸ 4¶¸ 3º 2¶ Rodriguez J L 120 bL 3.70 Smoky Topaz123¶ Payday Too120¶¶¢ Duke of Blue Ridge120£ well back,coming late 5
14Apr23 Evd7 ft 1m»» :47¼¿ 1:13¸» 1:40¾^ 4g lSOC 4000/7500-c 58-62 8 8¶» 9¶¸ 8¶^ 7¾¡ 6¶¸ Thornton T 120 bL 6.70 Mageez120¹¡ Midnight Nightmare120¶ Freedomfi120º¢ moved up, no factor 10

Claimed by McDonald, Stephen and Ducoing, Sturges from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $7,500, Broberg Karl - Trainer
24Mar23 FG10 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47¶½ 1:13º» 1:45»¸ 4g lClm 6250cnd-c 39-71 7 10¶º 9¶» 8¶¶ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ Lanerie C J 121 bL *3.80 Guitar Tribute121¶¡ Payday Too121«¬ Imindycatbirdseat121¶ wbmp st,ins,rlly,outkck 10

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Dares Darrin for $6,250, Richards Corale A. - Trainer
21Feb23 FG4 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47¶¹ 1:13¹¸ 1:44¼½ 4g lClm 12500cnd 78-82 4 7¶¶ 7¼£ 6» 3»¡ 3» Lanerie C J 121 bL 7.30 Like Mike121¹¢ Guitar Tribute121¶£ Payday Too121¼¡ circle 7p,rally,outkck 8
29Jan23 FG8 sys 1m»^ :49¶» 1:15^¸ 1:41½^ 4g lClm 5000cnd-c 40-72 3 11¶¶ 11¶¶ 9½¡ 4» 2¼ Graham J 121 bL *2.10 Run Rocket121¼ Payday Too121¶¢ Gallant Star121¡ slow into stride,rally 11

Claimed by Dares Darrin from Moss Maggi for $5,000, Richard Chris - Trainer
15Jan23 FG5 ft 1m»^ :47º½ 1:13^¼ 1:40º^ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 53-69 5 5¾ 5¶¹ 4¶^ 3¹ 3¼£ Graham J 119 bL 3.50 Tiz Light the Way122»¢ One Time Gem122¶¡ Payday Too119¡ step slw st,saved grnd 6

3
7-2 Blue

Senator Con© (L)
Ch.g.7 Custom for Carlos - Carson's Twinkle by Carson City, LA
Red, White "B" on Royal Blue Block, Royal Blue Bars on Sleeves

66 $5,000 Own: Margaret J. Balderas
Trn: Alfonso Balderas (28-3-2-1)

ANGEL SUAREZ (242-39-33-20) 122

2023: 4 1 0 0 $12,930 Turf: 21 3 3 3 $37,770
2022: 10 1 2 1 $15,570 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $930
Life: 41 5 3 5 $63,720 Distance: 9 1 0 1 $12,920

Track: 28 4 3 4 $51,320
30Jul23 Lad4 fm p¸^ 1B¸» :47»» 1:11¼¶ 1:41º½ 3g Clm 7500 52-64 3 8¿¡ 8¼¡ 7º¢ 7º¢ 7¼£ Suarez A 117 L 12.80 Mint120¸£ Pharaoh's Prophecy120«¬ Ego120¡ offpace,3w,maintained 10
03Jul23 Lad7 my u 1ÇÀ ¸» :48»¿ 1:13¼¶ 1:45½¾ 3g lAlw 31000nw1/x 62-52 2 4¸ 3¸ 2¸ 3¹ 5»¡ Suarez A 122 L 9.00 Charli Michael122¶¡ Oak Hill Solution122£ Oneforvivi122¹¢ stlkd, rail, faded 8
29May23 Lad8 fm p¸^ 1m¸» :46¸º 1:10¼¾ 1:34¾¿ 3g Clm 12500 91-75 1 4¹ 4¸ 6¹¢ 5¶¢ 5»£ Suarez A 119 L 13.20 More Ice122¶£ Nate's Attack122£ Afleet Ascent119¸£ rail,midpck,maintained 9
15May23 Lad2 ft u 1B¸^ :48½½ 1:13^½ 1:46¹½ 3g Clm 12500cnd 88-75 4 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Suarez A 119 L 8.80 Senator Con119¨μ Nate's Attack122¨μ Gimme Some Mo122¶¾¡ w3w,stalked ,closed gam 5
27Sep22 Lad5 fm p 7K¸» :24¾¶ :48¶¸ 1:29»¸ 3g Clm 7500cnd 19-72 4 10 10º£ 9º¡ 5¸£ 5»¡ Baca M L 119 L 8.70 More Ice122¶£ Reluctant Warrior119¶ Fifteen Love Back122¨μ outsid bid,evenly late 11
03Sep22 Lad7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :49¶¼ 1:13½^ 1:44¾¼ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/9m 50-52 4 6¼ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 6¶¸ Baca M L 119 L 5.20 Silver N Lai122¹¡ Whiskey's Gone119¶¢ Color Fast122¼¢ wshuffled break,4wd 1/4 7
01Aug22 Lad7 fm p¸^ *1m¸» :48»» 1:12»¿ 1:38º¸ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 64-78 2 4º 4¶¡ 4¶£ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Baca M L 121 L 7.80 Senator Con121¶¢ Johnnysjourney121¸¡ Color Fast124¶ bid 5 wide, drew clear 8
19Jul22 Lad4 fm p 7K¸» 1:29¶¸ 3g lClm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 8-76 7 7 5¹¡ 5»¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ Baca M L 124 L 2.80 Reluctant Warrior124¨μ Tensas Toddy119¡ Its a City Day119¶£wsteadied1st,checked1/4 7
26Jun22 Lad6 fm p 1m¸» 1:36¶» 3g lClm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 15-75 1 6¹¢ 6º¡ 5¹¡ 2¹ 2¸¡ Baca M L 124 L 9.90 Greeley Went West124¸¡ Senator Con124º£ Reluctant Warrior124¸ reluctant, rallied 7
Workout(s): 3 Sep 23 Lad 4F ft :51.1b 18/24 13 Aug 23 Lad 5F ft 1:03.1b 2/9 17 Jun 23 Lad 5F ft 1:02b 5/14

4
12-1 Yellow

Donna's Court© (L)
B.g.8 Ruler's Court - Hey Donna by Mt. Livermore, LA
Hot Pink, White '4 Leaf Clover' on Back, Blue Sleeves

44 $5,000 Own: Natalie Singh
Trn: Darla S. Singh (20-1-3-3)

ERICK MEDELLIN (132-9-8-16) 122

2023: 7 0 0 1 $2,130 Turf: 9 0 1 1 $3,200
2022: 11 0 1 1 $5,410 Off (Dirt): 9 1 1 2 $13,765
Life: 70 4 12 12 $97,313 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $3,150

Track: 41 2 8 10 $49,370
21Aug23 Lad5 ft 7f¸^ :22¿½ :45¿¶ 1:25»¶ 3g Clm 5000cnd 96-53 12 7 2¶ 4¸¡ 9¾ 11¶¹¢ Medellin E 121 bfL 87.70 Get Witt Gone119¹ Rooster Run124£ Forevamo124¶ stalked,3w,btwn,stoppe 12
25Jun23 Lad6 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48^¸ 1:13º¾ 1:44»½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 84-39 8 2¡ 1«¬ 4º¡ 6¸¸ 8¸¹ Singh R R 121 bL 10.90 Optimistic124¨μ First Line124¹¢ Screenplay124½¡ stalked,led,faded 8
12Jun23 Lad1 ft 7f¸^ :23¼º :47¼^ 1:26¸¹ 3g lClm 5000nw2/6m 73-32 2 1 1¸¡ 1¶ 5» 5¶¾¡ Singh R R 122 bL 14.60 Zong Tough122º¢ Gallant Star124º Customize My Quest117¼¢ spd, rail, led, tired 6
07May23 Lad3 ft 5K¸^ :22¹¾ :45º¾ 1:05º¿ 3g lClm 5000nw1/6m 50-52 3 7 5¼¡ 6¼¡ 5¼¡ 7¶^£ Singh R R 122 bL 36.50 Gold Merritt122¸£ Laughingsaintssong122¸£ Perfect Perigee122¸ 3w, between, tired 10
16Feb23 FG8 ft 1m»^ :48¶» 1:14¹¿ 1:41¶¼ 4g lClm 5000cnd 74-19 11 5¹ 7º¡ 10¶¹ 11¸^ 11¹»£ Singh R R 121 bL 45.60 Unwanted Intruder121¸ C'Mon Ve116¸¢ My Guitar116¨© midpack 4wd, wknd 3/8 11
03Feb23 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :48¹º 1:14º½ 1:42¿^ 4g Clm 4000cnd 79-62 6 1¸ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¡ 3»¡ Stokes J 115 bL 9.00 Mr B Quiet117«¬ M and M's Custom120»¡ Donna's Court115¸£ pace,duel,grudgingly 8
01Jan23 FG8 gds 6f¾^ :21¿¿ :46^¿ 1:12º½ 4g lClm 5000cnd 78-45 4 6 5¹¡ 6½£ 6¶^ 8¶¹ Singh R R 121 bL 64.60 Charli Michael124¸¢ Nosy Banker116º¢ Gallant Star121¸¡ 2wd btw,3w1/4,faded 11
18Dec22 FG8 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47¶^ 1:13¼¾ 1:44½¹ 3g lClm 5000cnd 95-60 1 1«¬ 1¾ 1¸ 6º£ 8¶º¢ Singh R R 121 bL 19.50 Luckenbacher121¹¢ Imindycatbirdseat124¸ My Guitar121¹ ran off,swallowd up1/4 10
03Dec22 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22»¾ :46½¼ 1:12^¸ 3g lClm 5000cnd 57-46 1 7 4¸¡ 8½ 8¶^ 7¶¹ Singh R R 121 bL 35.60 Chrli Michael121¹£ Crusader Express121¸¡ Knockalittlelouder121¶£ bumpd st,ins,2w3/8,wkn 8
Workout(s): 5 Aug 23 Lad 4F ft :48.3b 3/11

5
6-1 Green

Arctic Rose© (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Half Ours - Rose Hunter by Jade Hunter, LA
Red, Orange and Yellow Thirds, Orange Hoops on Sleeves

67 $5,000 Own: Mark Fletcher Taylor
Trn: Emile Schwandt (10-0-0-3)

GERARD MELANCON (59-6-7-12) 122

2023: 8 2 2 1 $27,750 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,840
2022: 6 0 2 1 $7,920 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 1 $34,120
Life: 38 4 7 8 $112,685 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $5,470

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,500
03Aug23 Evd4 ft 7f¹» :22¼¼ :45½» 1:24¸¹ 3g lStr 5000 51-72 2 6 7º¢ 7º¢ 6¾ 7½£ Melancon G 118 L 41.20 Nosy Banker123¹¡ Draft Choice118¨© Custom Blue Grass123£ lacked response inside 10
09Jun23 Evd7 ft 1m¼^ :48¾¿ 1:13¿» 1:40^½ 3g SOC 5000 - N 60-74 2 3¹¡ 3¹ 5¸£ 4» 6¼¡ Melancon G 115 L 41.00 Indimaaj118£ Stephen's Answer118£ Smoky Topaz118¸¢ floated out early,fade 9
22Apr23 Evd6 ft 1m»» :51¿¾ 1:17¶^ 1:42¾^ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 16-65 2 5¸ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ Melancon G 118 L 4.30 Arctic Rose118«¬ Screenplay118¸ Smoky Topaz118¶ wawkward,rank,duel,up 5
24Mar23 FG10 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47¶½ 1:13º» 1:45»¸ 4g lClm 6250cnd-c 85-49 9 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¸ 7¼¡ 9¶» Green A 121 L 4.40 Guitar Tribute121¶¡ Payday Too121«¬ Imindycatbirdseat121¶wjostld btw st,5-3p,wkn 10

Claimed by Taylor Mark Fletcher from L and G Racing Stables for $6,250, Govea Cesar - Trainer
08Mar23 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48»» 1:13¿¹ 1:43¿^ 4g Clm 5000nw4/L/x-c 53-78 3 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¨μ Murrill M 121 L *1.30 Keys Included116¨μ Arctic Rose121£ Overthought116½¢ loose 2p,game btw,nail 8

Claimed by L and G Racing Stables from Taylor Mark Fletcher for $5,000, Schwandt Emile - Trainer
21Feb23 FG1 ft 1m»^ :47¹¼ 1:13¿^ 1:41^¼ 4g lClm 7500 (7.5-5)nw3/L 92-78 1 6½ 5¹¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¼¢ Murrill M 121 L 2.20 Arctic Rose121¼¢ Argybargy Buck114¹¡ The Three Ks121¶¢ trck 4p,bid 3p1/4,clrd 8
03Feb23 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22½¼ :46½¿ 1:13¸½ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 68-60 4 2 3¡ 3¸ 2¸¡ 2¸ Murrill M 121 L *1.80 Steling Apriority124¸ Arctic Rose121¸ Herewecometogetyou121¹£ prss 3w,4-5p,chsd well 6
06Jan23 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22»» :46º½ 1:12¼¿ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 73-69 5 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¡ Theriot J 121 hL 3.00 Steal It Back116¡ Inthealy121¨© Arctic Rose121»¢ 3-2w,aim,chasd,outkckd 6
24Nov22 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22º¶ :45¿¿ 1:12¿¹ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L-c 68-56 7 6 2¸ 2¹ 3º 4¹¢ Morales R 121 hL 1.80 Counterfeit116¶¢ The Three Ks116¶£ Argybargy Buck121¨μ chased 2wd,yielded 7

Claimed by Taylor Mark Fletcher from OM Racing Stable, LLC for $5,000, Modica Oscar - Trainer
Workout(s): 2 Sep 23 Evd 4F ft :51.4b 39/56 27 Jul 23 Evd 4F ft :50.1b 12/34 28 Jun 23 Evd 4F ft :50.4b 11/13

6
8-1 Black

Steal It Back© (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Half Ours - Jonny's Jewel by Afternoon Deelites, LA
Pink, Purple 'Fleur de Lis' on Back, Multi Color Hoops on Sleeves

61 $5,000 Own: Tina Haas Pounds
Trn: Patricia G. West (10-3-0-1)

JARED BALTHAZAR (6-0-0-1) 122

2023: 8 2 0 1 $21,245 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,355
2022: 4 1 1 1 $15,160 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $5,130
Life: 23 4 2 3 $71,150 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $3,245

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,925
30Jul23 Lad4 fm p¸^ 1B¸» :47»» 1:11¼¶ 1:41º½ 3g Clm 7500 40-57 9 9¶¶ 10¶^ 10¼£ 9¶^ 9¶¶¢ Balthazar J 117 L 62.40 Mint120¸£ Pharaoh's Prophecy120«¬ Ego120¡ offslw,rail,5wupper 10
17Jun23 Lad8 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :49^¹ 1:13¼º 1:44^½ 3g Clm 7500 41-56 3 5»¡ 6½ 5¼ 3¶^ 3¶»£ Balthazar J 121 L 6.80 Seize the Treasure122º¡ War Count117¶¶¢ Steal It Back121¨μ stalked,btwn,heldon 7
18May23 Evd8 ft 7f¹» :23¸^ :46¾¹ 1:27¸º 3g lClm 5000nw4/L 38-66 2 8 9» 8¹¡ 4¶£ 1¡ Balthazar J 120 L 3.40 Steal It Back120¡ Customize My Quest120«¬ Flit N Flot Time120¸£ split foes late,gutty 9
24Mar23 FG10 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47¶½ 1:13º» 1:45»¸ 4g lClm 6250cnd 70-66 5 4º 5¼¡ 4º 3¸ 6º£ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 22.50 Guitar Tribute121¶¡ Payday Too121«¬ Imindycatbirdseat121¶ 2p,plc bid 1/4,yielded 10
04Mar23 FG9 ft 6f¾^ :21¾» :45^¿ 1:10»¾ 4g lClm 7500 (7.5-5)cnd 37-65 4 4 6¾¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¸ 4¿ Graham J 121 L 6.50 Secret Vista121º Big Bella Brown121¹¢ Izzy's Baby Boy121¶£ saved grnd,improvd1/16 7
21Feb23 FG4 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47¶¹ 1:13¹¸ 1:44¼½ 4g lClm 12500cnd 96-71 1 3¹ 3¶¡ 5º¡ 6¿ 6¶¸ Barandela S 116» L 16.10 Like Mike121¹¢ Guitar Tribute121¶£ Payday Too121¼¡ ins,3w btw11/16,yieldd 8
29Jan23 FG3 sys 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47¾¶ 1:14º» 1:46¾¼ 4g lClm 12500cnd 89-70 2 3¹ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 5¼ 4»£ Parker D L 121 L 21.30 Unanimously121¹¡ Like Mike121£ Izzy's Baby Boy121¶¡ lean in st,2-3w,no bid 7
06Jan23 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22»» :46º½ 1:12¼¿ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 67-71 1 3 4¸ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 1¡ Barandela S 116» L *1.70 Steal It Back116¡ Inthealy121¨© Arctic Rose121»¢ ins,shiftd out 3/16,up 6
08Dec22 FG2 ft 5K»^ :23¶¿ :46½½ 1:04¿¾ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 31-61 4 3 3º 3» 3½ 3¾¡ Barandela S 116» L 3.70 Bitsy's Custom C121¼£ The Three Ks116¶£ Steal It Back116¶¶¡ bump st,2p,best ofrest 6
Workout(s): 25 Aug 23 Lad 4F ft :50.1b 7/18 18 Aug 23 Lad 5F ft 1:04.4b 5/6 24 Jul 23 Lad 4F ft :50.1b 18/33
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred a
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Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta / .50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) /.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

4 Louisiana Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 ALBSS) For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
August 10, 2023 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since April 10, 2023 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be
run on the main track at Five Furlongs) Five Furlongs (FRANKS TURF) (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Hurricane Tizway (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Tizway - Hurricane Girl by Mingun, KY
Blue, Gold Winged 'F' Emblem on Back, Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

69 $7,500 Own: Jack Frost
Trn: Patti Turner (59-7-9-8)

CARLOS LOZADA (254-28-32-35) 117

2023: 8 0 2 3 $10,230 Turf: 9 2 1 2 $31,420
2022: 7 3 0 0 $24,540 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $14,400
Life: 36 7 5 5 $84,860 Distance: 14 3 2 3 $42,575

Track: 20 5 5 3 $58,890
26Aug23 Lad4 fm p¸^ 5f :21¾º :44¼½ :57^¾ 3gk Clm 7500 87-77 4 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Lozada C 120 L 10.50 Hushed Court Room121¨μ Hurricane Tizway120¸ Firingtothefront122¶ vied,led,caughtlate 9
06Aug23 Lad5 fm p 5f :21¿¶ :44¿¼ :57º¶ 3gk Clm 7500 95-84 5 1 2«¬ 2¶ 1«¬ 3¨μ Lozada C 120 L 17.50 Harriet's Dream117«¬ Dare to Wish118¨μ Hurricane Tizway120¡ vied,stalked,4w,gavewa 10

2
7-2 White

Jake the Band Man© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Greeley's Galaxy - Jeb's Secret by Jeblar, LA
Purple, Orange and Yellow Diamonds Hoop

74 $7,500 Own: Terry G. Owens
Trn: Joseph R. Felks (12-5-1-2)

EMANUEL NIEVES (255-43-34-39) 119

2023: 6 1 0 2 $15,685 Turf: 24 4 6 8 $103,069
2022: 13 1 2 4 $28,615 Off (Dirt): 8 1 1 1 $14,110
Life: 59 7 9 12 $156,587 Distance: 31 5 6 10 $114,959

Track: 8 1 1 5 $26,685
13Aug23 Lad5 fm p¸^ 5f :21¼½ :44^» :55¿º 3g lAoc 12500nw1/x 82-73 1 4 5¸¢ 5¹¡ 4½ 3»£ Nieves E 124 L 5.10 Tough Charlie122¹£ Half Ours N Stormy122¸ Jake the Band Man124£ stlked,rail,svdgrnd,cd 10
24Jul23 Lad3 fm p *5f :22»¿ :44¾¼ :56º¶ 3g Clm 7500 73-86 6 1 1¸ 1¸ 1¸ 1¹¢ Nieves E 117 L 8.60 Jake the Band Man117¹¢ Young Tuscan112£ Lucky Promise120¡ vied,led,3w,wiretowire 9
Workout(s): 20 Jun 23 Lad 4F ft :48.4b 6/43

3
5-1 Blue

The Green Mo'ster (L)
B.g.8 Uncle Mo - Little Green Light by Smarty Jones, KY
Hot Pink, White '4 Leaf Clover' on Back, Blue Sleeves

72 $7,500 Own: Natalie Singh
Trn: Darla S. Singh (20-1-3-3)

J. A. GUERRERO (302-58-50-36) 120

2023: 2 0 0 1 $2,320 Turf: 40 4 4 8 $129,428
2022: 11 1 1 2 $13,340 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 2 $12,200
Life: 52 4 5 13 $153,148 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $3,430

Track: 7 1 1 2 $11,540
21Aug23 Lad4 fm p 5f :21½¸ :44¹¸ :56¿^ 3g SOC 7500 - N 95-76 10 1 3¸ 3¹¡ 4¹¡ 3¸ Guerrero J A 122 fL 45.60 Sidetown122¶ Young Tuscan119¶ The Green Mo'ster122¨© stalked, 5w, notenough 10
24Jul23 Lad3 fm p *5f :22»¿ :44¾¼ :56º¶ 3g Clm 7500 56-74 8 4 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 4º¡ Singh R R 120 fL 23.60 Jake the Band Man117¹¢ Young Tuscan112£ Lucky Promise120¡ 5w,2ndflght,btwm,tird 9
Workout(s): 9 Jul 23 Lad 3F ft :37.4b 3/6 a25 Jun 23 Lad 3F ft :35.2b 1/10

4
20-1 Yellow

Tripper John© (L)
B.g.6 Guilt Trip - My Oh My by Broken Vow, LA
Turquoise, 'Lorefice Stables Lighting Bolt' on Back, Turquoise 'Lighting Bolt' on Black Sleeves

58 $7,500 Own: Bruce Rafferty
Trn: Matthew F. Lorefice (22-3-1-5)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (229-27-33-29) 117

2023: 5 0 0 1 $2,120 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $3,310
2022: 14 3 6 2 $74,310 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $9,000
Life: 29 4 9 3 $99,610 Distance: 14 3 5 1 $71,130

Track: 9 1 3 2 $20,620
14Jul23 Evd5 ft 5fº^ :22º¿ :46¿½ :59¼½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4)cnd 68-43 8 1 2¶ 2«¬ 3¶ 5¶^ McMahon C 117 L 5.80 Double Barrel Man115º Bunkie's Song117¡ Mucho Marvin120¶ dueled turn, weakened 8
18Jun23 Lad6 ft 5f¸^ :22¸¹ :45¾^ :58^¶ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3m 68-56 6 5 5º¡ 5»¡ 5¼ 7¶» Lozada C 121 L 15.80 Dial in for Lute124º£ Bibleman121»¢ Two Dot124¸¡ 5w,settled,noavail 9

5
6-1 Green

Tactical Priority© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Apriority - Curious Kitty by Tactical Cat, LA
Black, Teal Sash, Teal Cuffs

73 $7,500 Own: Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC (Michele Rodriguez)
Trn: Lee M. Thomas (37-7-2-7)

TREYLON S. ALBERT (68-2-9-4) 112»

2023: 6 0 1 1 $12,170 Turf: 14 2 5 2 $55,660
2022: 2 0 1 1 $3,760 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $15,240
Life: 24 3 6 2 $81,310 Distance: 20 3 6 2 $79,870

Track: 4 0 1 0 $2,000
20Aug23 Lad7 fm p 5f :22¶^ :45^¼ :57º^ 3g Alw 24000nw1/x 77-73 10 4 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 7¸¡ 6¹¡ Albert T S 116» bL 4.30 Straight Luck120¶ Triple Red Aces120«¬ Aux Arcs124¶ stalked, 5w, no kick 12
27Jul23 Evd5 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :20¿¿ :44¹¸ :56¸¿ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 72-69 4 2 3¹¡ 3¸ 4º 3¹¡ Albert T S 115» bL 3.10 Geaux Sugar114¹¢ Half Ours N Stormy118¨μ Tactical Priority115£ 3w turn,outkicked 2nd 7

6
15-1 Black

Analyzer (L)
Ch.g.8 Leonnatus Anteas - Striking Miss by Smart Strike, ON
White, Red 'DRC' on Back, Black Hoops, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

60 $7,500 Own: Danny R. Caldwell
Trn: Martin Villafranco (82-13-11-9)

JANSEN MELANCON (21-2-4-2) 120

2023: 6 0 0 0 $1,594 Turf: 10 0 3 3 $33,754
2022: 9 1 1 2 $24,296 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $168
Life: 40 7 6 7 $229,721 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $960

Track: 3 0 0 0 $960
29Jul23 Lad2 ft 5K¸^ :22»^ :46¹¾ 1:06¹¶ 3g Clm 5000nw1/3m 83-39 1 5 5¸¢ 5¹¡ 7½¡ 9¶» Cabrera D 124 bfL 35.10 Glenn's Jumper124º Ojitos124¨μ Bayou Beaux124¸£ stalked,rail,nofinish 9
04Jul23 Lad2 my u 5f¸^ :22¼¾ :46¶½ :58¼¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd 53-48 1 6 6¹¡ 6¾¡ 6¿¡ 6¶¸£ Torres H 119» bL 14.80 Atta Party124¹ Bayou Beaux124º Bibleman121¨© was never involved 6

7
30-1Orange

Platinum Equity (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Stay Thirsty - Side Venture by Touch Gold, KY
Turquoise, 'Lorefice Stables Lighting Bolt' on Back, Turquoise 'Lighting Bolt' on Black Sleeves

54 $7,500 Own: Ronald Magrady
Trn: Matthew F. Lorefice (22-3-1-5)

JOE STOKES (19-1-3-3) 120

2023: 7 0 0 0 $1,775 Turf: 9 0 0 1 $15,215
2022: 4 2 0 0 $15,178 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $24,980
Life: 52 13 5 3 $281,687 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $8,790

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,500
29Jul23 Lad2 ft 5K¸^ :22»^ :46¹¾ 1:06¹¶ 3g Clm 5000nw1/3m 80-56 6 4 6¸£ 4¸ 3¹ 5¾ Singh R R 124 fL 24.60 Glenn's Jumper124º Ojitos124¨μ Bayou Beaux124¸£ midpack,4w,5w,circled, 9
10Jul23 Lad6 gd 7f¸^ :22¼½ :45¿¼ 1:24»º 3g Clm 5000nw1/3m 108-69 7 3 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 4º£ Singh R R 124 L 38.50 Twitty City119º Forevamo124¡ Post Close124¨μ vied,2w,led,tiredlate 8
Workout(s): 21 Jul 23 Lad 4F ft :49.3b 4/29 25 Jun 23 Lad 4F ft :48.2b 2/39

8
30-1 Pink

Tappin Fora Dance (L)
Ch.g.6 Tapiture - Silk Sails by Ocean Crest, KY
Yellow, Black 'V' on Back, Black Hoops on Sleeves

64 $7,500 Own: Ronnie Huff, Danny Bone and Danny Booth
Trn: Alvin Romero (4-0-0-0)

ANGEL SUAREZ (242-39-33-20) 120

2023: 8 0 1 0 $7,387 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $2,569
2022: 9 1 0 1 $23,741 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 36 4 4 4 $99,320 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $2,569

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,237
19Jun23 Lad6 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48¶¹ 1:13½^ 1:44¶¿ 3g Clm 7500cnd 70-60 4 4¸ 5¸¢ 6¶£ 4¶¡ 5¿£ Suarez A 122 bfL 11.90 Ego122¶£ Post Close122¸¡ Nate's Revenge122º¢ 4w, mild improvement 10
30May23 Lad7 ft 7f¸^ :23½¶ :47^º 1:24¼^ 3g Clm 7500cnd 52-57 2 1 4£ 4¸ 5º 4¾¢ Lozada C 122 bfL 5.80 Trappe Valley122½¢ Brew Crew124¨© Corvette Spirit122¶ showed little 6
Workout(s): 2 Sep 23 Evd 4F ft :48.4b 3/56 26 Aug 23 Evd 4F ft :50.3b 12/31

9
12-1 Aqua

Morricone© (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Lone Star Special - Empress Hatshepsut by Don't Get Mad, LA
White, Red 'DRC' on Back, Black Hoops, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

67 $7,500 Own: Danny R. Caldwell
Trn: Martin Villafranco (82-13-11-9)

C J MCMAHON (22-2-3-4) 117

2023: 8 0 1 2 $13,789 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $10,803
2022: 8 1 1 0 $21,644 Off (Dirt): 7 2 0 1 $45,330
Life: 31 4 5 4 $119,198 Distance: 10 0 2 1 $19,853

Track: 12 1 2 2 $33,815
12Aug23 Lad1 ft 5K¸^ :22º¼ :46^¸ 1:06º¿ 3g lClm 7500cnd-c 68-53 4 3 4º¡ 4¿ 4¿ 4½£ Suarez A 122 L 3.50 Slither122»¢ Laughingsaintssong122¶ Carlos Punch122¶¡ trailed, 3w, 4

Claimed by Caldwell Danny R. from Morris Rowdy for $7,500, Morris Rowdy - Trainer
04Jul23 Lad2 my u 5f¸^ :22¼¾ :46¶½ :58¼¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd 60-63 2 4 5¸¡ 5½ 5º¡ 4½ Barrera E J 116» L 4.20 Atta Party124¹ Bayou Beaux124º Bibleman121¨© midpck,2w,5wupper 6

10
10-1 Purple

Afleet Ascent© (L)
B.g.8 Northern Afleet - Skip Queen by Skip Away, LA
White, White 'P' Light Blue Ball on Back

65 $7,500 Own: Vincent Provenza
Trn: Emile Schwandt (10-0-0-3)

JUAN P. VARGAS (89-11-14-17) 119

2023: 7 2 0 1 $20,290 Turf: 30 5 5 3 $217,143
2022: 4 1 0 0 $11,400 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 45 6 6 4 $268,083 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $41,757

Track: 4 0 0 1 $4,180
04Aug23 Evd5 fm p 5f¹» :21¾½ :45^¹ :56¾¿ 3g lClm 7500cnd 42-78 4 8 8»£ 7¸¢ 4¸ 1£ Vargas J P 120 bL 2.00 Afleet Ascent120£ Fireinthestorm120¡ Bankroll115¸¢ wrally,altered late,up 11
22Jul23 Evd7 mysu 1m¼» :49¹¼ 1:14»¸ 1:40¿¿ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 43-27 5 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ 6¿ 7¸¸¢ Melancon G 117 bL 7.90 Izzy's Baby Boy113¨© Nate's Attack123¹¢ One Time Gem120» chased, gave way 7

11
8-1 Grey

King of the Court (L)
Ch.g.8 Speightstown - Divine Escapade by A.P. Indy, KY
White, Red Stripes, Red and Blue Star Stripes Sleeves

88 $7,500 Own: Odis Grimes, Jr.
Trn: Tammy Hornsby (45-10-5-3)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (288-52-47-42) 122

2023: 5 3 1 1 $32,070 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,475
2022: 12 2 1 1 $24,077 Off (Dirt): 8 5 1 1 $103,880
Life: 46 11 9 6 $286,636 Distance: 12 4 3 3 $58,199

Track: 2 2 0 0 $16,200
04Jul23 Lad3 my 5K¸^ :22¹¹ :45¾¸ 1:04½¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/3m 90-91 6 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶£ Dominguez J 124 bL *.50 King of the Court124¶£ His Giant124¶£ Hulen124¹ 4w,bid3/8,crcld,led1/4 6
14May23 Lad1 ft 5f¸^ :22¶¶ :45¶º :57¹¸ 3g Clm 5000-c 79-93 3 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 1¡ 1¼¡ Dominguez J 122 bL 2.30 King of the Court122¼¡ Glenn's Jumper122¼¢ Let It B117¨μ stalked, advanced 1/2, 5

Claimed by Grimes, Jr. Odis from Rafferty Bruce for $5,000, Lorefice Matthew F. - Trainer
Workout(s): 20 Aug 23 Lad 4F ft :51.4b 18/21

12
15-1 Lime

Cabot (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Will Take Charge - Mystic Mama by Scat Daddy, KY
Pink White 'RRR' on Back, White Chevrons and 'Stars' on Sleeves

71 $7,500 Own: Ridge Rock Racing (William Huggins )
Trn: Michael Hewitt (20-3-2-2)

AUBRIE GREEN (259-27-28-37) 120

2023: 5 0 0 0 $1,856 Turf: 8 3 1 0 $37,834
2022: 12 3 2 2 $45,771 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 2 $17,848
Life: 32 6 2 4 $174,908 Distance: 9 3 2 0 $40,332

Track: 4 1 0 0 $10,500
21Aug23 Lad4 fm p 5f :21½¸ :44¹¸ :56¿^ 3g SOC 7500 - N 85-69 7 10 9»£ 7¼¡ 7½ 7º£ Castillo A 122 fL 15.50 Sidetown122¶ Young Tuscan119¶ The Green Mo'ster122¨© offpce,5w,10w,closed 10
24Jul23 Lad3 fm p *5f :22»¿ :44¾¼ :56º¶ 3g Clm 7500 35-71 5 7 7»£ 7¼¡ 7»£ 6»£ Cabrera D 120 fL *1.90 Jake the Band Man117¹¢ Young Tuscan112£ Lucky Promise120¡ offpce,3w,maintained 9
Workout(s): 28 Aug 23 Lad 3F wf :36.1bg 2/5 1 Jul 23 Lad 4F ft :49.3b 12/37 12 Jun 23 Lad 4F ft :49b 6/35
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred a
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Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta / .50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7)

5 Louisiana Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (Includes $3,500 L.T.B.A.V.P.F.)(Includes $11,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three
Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since August 10, 2023 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Bouldering© (L)
Ch.g.4 Overanalyze - Smittystown by Speightstown, LA
Pink, Lime 'H' on Back, Lime Sleeves

58 $7,500 Own: Joe Hackler Racing LP (Joe Hackler)
Trn: Shane Wilson (180-39-30-20)

J. A. GUERRERO (302-58-50-36) 122

2023: 8 1 1 1 $21,980 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $12,930
2022: 3 1 2 0 $50,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $7,000
Life: 13 2 3 2 $78,530 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
12Aug23 Lad2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :49¹¹ 1:15^¾ 1:45¾¶ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 49-44 2 8»¢ 7º£ 6¹¡ 5¼¡ 7¶¼£ Guerrero J A 119 L 12.40 Father Red122¡ Happy Boy Rocket122¶ Chief Cheetah122º offpce,5w,btwn,nokick 9
13Jul23 Evd5 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :47¿¶ 1:11¿¾ 1:37¹^ 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 74-70 3 5¾¡ 5º¢ 3¹¡ 3» 3¼£ Guerrero J A 120 L 1.60 Monitor Mills120º Joey's Lightening113¸£ Bouldering120¶£ 3w trip, evenly drive 7
18Jun23 Lad7 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48¿¿ 1:14º¸ 1:45^¿ 3g lAlw 31000nw1/x 55-49 5 8»¢ 8º¢ 8¸ 9¾¡ 9¶¼ Guerrero J A 122 L 10.80 Dude Drop Kid122º¢ Oak Hill Solution122¨© I Don't Venmo117¨μ was no factor 9
Workout(s): 4 Jul 23 Lad 4F ft :50b 17/40

2
10-1 White

Shady Grady© (L)
Ch.g.5 Guilt Trip - Louisiana Lace by Cuvee, LA
White, Brown Diamond, White 'R' on Back, White Sleeves

54 $7,500 Own: Loretta Romero
Trn: Gerald Dale Romero (26-2-4-3)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (229-27-33-29) 122

2023: 5 0 1 0 $4,460 Turf: 7 1 0 1 $9,545
2022: 11 2 1 1 $25,620 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 2 2 3 $35,705 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,110

Track: 17 2 1 1 $23,605
29Aug23 Lad7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48º» 1:14^¶ 1:45½¿ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 68-50 9 2¸ 2¸¡ 3¹¡ 6º 5¿¢ Dominguez J 119 L 77.00 Time to Move122¶¢ Stockpiler122¶£ Chicken Truck122¨© stalked, 3w, gave way 10
31Jul23 Lad2 fm p¸^ 1m¸» :45¸¸ 1:10¹¼ 1:34¿¾ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 89-60 8 4¹¡ 7¾¡ 9»¢ 8¶^ 8¶¹£ Lozada C 119 L 44.10 Chief Alpha117¨μ Dare to Fail122¶¢ Bosshog Them Dukes122£ stlkd,2w,circled4w,cld 10
01Jul23 Lad2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :49¸¼ 1:15¹» 1:46¾^ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 63-57 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 2¶ 2¶ Dominguez J 122 L 8.60 My Heavy Son122¶ Shady Grady122»£ The Thimble122¡ vied,led 1/2,battled 5

3
12-1 Blue

Double Priority© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Apriority - Dark Double by Kafwain, LA
Burgandy and White Half Front and Sleeves, 'Beavin Racing' on Back

48 $7,500 Own: Judy Beavin
Trn: Owner (62-0-5-5)

SERGIO MUNOZ (63-4-6-6) 117»

2023: 7 1 2 0 $14,035 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $1,155
2022: 12 0 2 3 $10,630 Off (Dirt): 6 0 3 1 $11,930
Life: 47 2 9 7 $61,580 Distance: 8 0 1 1 $5,770

Track: 19 1 3 2 $20,840
12Aug23 Lad4 ft 7f¸^ :22¿¹ :46¸^ 1:25¼½ 3g lClm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 85-27 6 2 4¹ 8»¢ 8¶¸ 9¸½¢ Medellin E 122 L 47.90 Pinch Me a Penny118º¢ Salute Now122¶¢ Jimmie's Halo122¶£ showed little 9
01Jul23 Lad2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :49¸¼ 1:15¹» 1:46¾^ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 60-44 5 3¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¹ 5¿ Suarez A 122 L 2.50 My Heavy Son122¶ Shady Grady122»£ The Thimble122¡ mid pack, tired late 5
18Jun23 Lad1 ft 6K¸^ :22¿¾ :45¼¼ 1:19¹¾ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 84-64 8 4 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¶ 2¶ Suarez A 122 L 11.60 Carlos Punch122¶ Double Priority122¶£ My Heavy Son122¶¢ 3w,stlkd,asked3/8,2nd 8
Workout(s): 6 Aug 23 Lad 4F ft :54b 26/27

4
3-1 Yellow

Risktaker© (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Half Ours - Charming Colleen by Charismatic, LA
White, Hunter Green 'Green Jeans' on Back, Hunter Green Stripe on Sleeves

63 $7,500 Own: Larry J. Romero
Trn: Jonas B. Gibson (40-14-6-4)

ANGEL SUAREZ (242-39-33-20) 122

2023: 10 2 3 1 $32,110 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2022: 8 0 2 0 $14,310 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $16,110
Life: 18 2 5 1 $46,420 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $9,600

Track: 7 1 3 0 $18,200
14Aug23 Lad1 ft 6f¸^ :23^¹ :46¹¶ 1:12¸» 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 84-65 2 1 1«¬ 4¸¢ 5¹¡ 2¹¢ Guerrero J A 122 bL *1.40 The Thimble117¹¢ Risktaker122¨μ Priced Right122¡ vied,led,4wupper,clsd 8
23Jul23 Lad3 ft 6f¸^ :23^½ :47^^ 1:12½¶ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L-c 86-68 1 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¶ Borel C H 124 bL 1.50 Bankroll117¶ Risktaker124¸¡ Half a Buck117¸¢ vied,pce,camebck,2nd 7

Claimed by Romero Larry J. from Borel Cecil P. for $5,000, Borel Renay - Trainer
26Jun23 Lad4 gd 5K¸^ :22¼½ :46»¾ 1:05º¶ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L-c 58-73 7 3 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¡ 1º¢ Nieves E 124 bfL 3.80 Risktaker124º¢ Priced Right124¨μ Ourquickdrawmcgraw119¶£ midpck,3w,btwn,bid3/8 7

Claimed by Borel Cecil P. from L and G Racing Stables for $5,000, Govea Cesar - Trainer
Workout(s): 6 Aug 23 Lad 4F ft :50b 13/27 8 Jul 23 Lad 4F ft :49.4b 11/31

5
7-2 Green

Forged in Steel© (L)
Ch.g.4 Iron Fist - Dakota Wind by Tiznow, LA
Yellow, Red Inverted Triangles, Yellow Hoops on Red Sleeves

56 $7,500 Own: Norman Stables, LLC (Robbie Norman)
Trn: Scott Gelner (7-1-1-1)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (288-52-47-42) 122

2023: 5 1 2 1 $14,430 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2022: 6 1 0 0 $26,730 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 2 1 $41,160 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Jul23 Evd4 ft 1m»» :48½¶ 1:14¶¹ 1:40¹^ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 49-69 1 6¾¡ 5½¡ 6¾ 4½ 3¾ Barrera E J 115» bL 5.60 Talk to Tokey118¾ Time to Move123«¬ Forged in Steel115¶£ rail rally,slw gain2nd 7
15Jun23 Evd6 ft 1m¼^ :49º¹ 1:15º½ 1:42º½ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 52-57 5 3¹ 3¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸£ Barrera E J 118» bL *2.20 Forged in Steel118¸£ R T's d'Oro118¼¡ C. F. Congress118¶¢ stalked,duel,kickd clr 8
19May23 Evd5 ft 1m¼^ :49º^ 1:15^¾ 1:42¿¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 55-53 6 3¶ 3¡ 4¶¢ 2¸¡ 2£ Barrera E J 115» bL 7.90 Michael's Bad Boy123£ Forged in Steel115¶¢ Joey's Game115£ pressd3w,gaining late 10
Workout(s): 2 Sep 23 Evd 4F ft :50.4b 34/56 25 Aug 23 Evd 4F ft :51b 9/20 12 Aug 23 Evd 4F ft :50.4b 20/30 19 Jul 23 Evd 4F ft :50.3b 12/19

6
9-2 Black

One More Sleep© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Takeover Target - Betty's Blossom by Flower Alley, LA
Red, White Ball on Back, White Cuffs & Collar

50 $7,500 Own: Markel Romero
Trn: Jason H. Magnon (1-1-0-0)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (25-4-1-4) 118

2023: 9 2 2 1 $22,290 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 2 1 $22,290 Distance: 6 2 2 1 $21,480

Track: 1 1 0 0 $7,800
19Aug23 Lad1 ft 7f¸^ :23^» :46¾» 1:27º¿ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 87-58 3 6 4¸ 2¡ 1¡ 1£ Pompell T L 120 bL 5.50 One More Sleep120£ Callen Feels Good124¼ Perfect Strike124£ stkd,btwn,3w,led1/4,up 8
05Aug23 Evd9 ft 7f¹^ :23½¿ :47½¾ 1:27¹¿ 3g lMcl 5000 45-58 4 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1£ Pompell T L 118 bL *1.20 One More Sleep118£ Midnight Crown113¹¡ R T's Iron Man123¼¡ larger lead, held sway 9
15Jul23 Evd2 ft 7f¹» :23¿¼ :47½¼ 1:26¸¾ 3g Mcl 5000 30-57 1 4 2¡ 3¸ 3¶ 3¼¢ Pompell T L 115 bL 4.30 Shady Star123¶£ Lost Gold123º¡ One More Sleep115¶£ pressed inside,bst rst 7

7
15-1Orange

Jamaican Me© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Orthodox - Great Movie by Silver Ghost, LA
Green, White Diamond Belt, White 'L & G Farmers' on Back

61 $7,500 Own: L and G Racing Stables (Genesis and Silvia V. Castillo
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (56-5-7-14)

ELIO J. BARRERA (93-15-11-13) 117»

2023: 8 1 1 2 $20,370 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $1,870
2022: 12 0 6 0 $50,500 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $13,445
Life: 25 2 9 3 $107,815 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $22,280

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Aug23 Evd4 fm p 5f¹» :21¾¸ :45¼¸ :58¶^ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 34-55 4 7 7½£ 7»£ 6» 3¸¡ Barrera E J 115» bL 19.30 Tiz the Big One118«¬ Gypsy's Soulmate120¸¡ Jamaican Me115£ angled 4w 1/4,too late 9
07Jul23 Evd3 ft 7f¹^ :23¸¶ :46^¹ 1:24¶¾ 3g Clm 10000 (10-7.5)nw3/L-c 45-55 2 3 6¸¢ 7¿¡ 7¿ 5¶¼¡ McMahon C 120 bL 7.80 Jolly Tommy123¼¡ Crimson Storm118»¢ Flashy Boy Goes118¹£ no menace off rail 8

Claimed by L and G Racing Stables from LaMarche Maximo for $10,000, Landry Allen - Trainer
10Jun23 Evd2 ft 6K¹^ :22½¼ :46¹¸ 1:19½¸ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 48-63 7 5 7¼ 6»¡ 5»¡ 2»¢ McMahon C 123 bL *2.10 Cheatin Charlie118»¢ Jamaican Me123£ Mizspelt123¶¢ 4w rally, willing 2nd 7
Workout(s): 29 Jul 23 Evd 3F ft :39.3b 11/13

8
15-1 Pink

Perfect Tom© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Custom for Carlos - Perfect Moment by Dazzling Falls, LA
White, Red 'DRC' on Back, Black Hoops, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

55 $7,500 Own: Danny R. Caldwell
Trn: Martin Villafranco (82-13-11-9)

JANSEN MELANCON (21-2-4-2) 122

2023: 11 2 3 0 $26,221 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $10,150
2022: 3 0 0 1 $1,718 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $85
Life: 17 2 3 1 $29,598 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $10,100

Track: 3 1 0 0 $10,050
29Aug23 Lad5 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¸ :46½º 1:13»¶ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 85-39 4 6 5¶£ 7¹¡ 7¹¡ 9¿ Melancon J 122 bL 15.20 Letstakeitoutside122¸ Gildersleeve122¨μ One Tough Charlie122¶£ stalked,2w,2nd,nokick 10
13Aug23 Lad1 fm p¸^ 7K¸» :23^¸ :46¶¿ 1:28¿¿ 3g lClm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 81-52 5 6 6º¡ 6¾ 5¾ 5¶º Suarez A 124 bL 5.10 Guitartuition Plzz122¶¢ Throwin' Shade118¹£ Kings Wager117¶¡ wawkward start, trailed 6
22Jul23 Lad1 fm p 1m¸» :47ºº 1:12¹¿ 1:37¾¼ 3g lClm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 82-69 5 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 1¹ Suarez A 122 bL 4.00 Perfect Tom122¹ Western Star122¨© Ninejuanjuan Call117» keen,3w,ratd,drew off 5

9
6-1 Aqua

Itellyouthefacts© (L)
Ch.g.4 Carpe Diem - Go Forth North by North Light (IRE), LA
Grey, Red Sash, Red Cuffs on Sleeves

65 $7,500 Own: Run Bayou Racing, LLC (Joseph A. Rumfolo)
Trn: David Terre (9-3-1-0)

CHRIS R. ROSIER (13-2-0-0) 122

2023: 9 0 3 1 $12,870 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $2,750
2022: 8 1 0 1 $17,300 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $9,840
Life: 20 2 4 2 $61,710 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,260

Track: 5 0 0 1 $4,310
14Aug23 Lad1 ft 6f¸^ :23^¹ :46¹¶ 1:12¸» 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 82-63 6 2 3¨μ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 4º Rosier C R 122 bL 4.80 The Thimble117¹¢ Risktaker122¨μ Priced Right122¡ vied,led,3w,ntengh 8
13Jul23 Evd4 ft 7f¹^ :23¸½ :46»º 1:25¿» 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 67-66 9 4 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¶ 4» Rosier C R 120 bL 4.00 Mr. Wimbledon By123¶ Golden Quality123¸£ Graham 's Cruiser120¶¢ weakened when headed 9
09Jun23 Evd6 ft 7f¹» :23½º :47¸¿ 1:25¾¿ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 42-67 1 1 1¡ 1¶ 2¸ 2¹ Rosier C R 123 bL 2.90 Gottatakehimto118¹ Itellyouthefacts123¶¢ Mr Elvin123¶ dueled, 2p, no match 6
Workout(s): 4 Jul 23 Evd 4F ft :49.4b 3/7

10
20-1 Purple

Oscar Choice© (L)
B.g.5 Astrology - Tommeyesgold by Gold Market, LA
Red, White Diamond 'RR' on Back, White Diamonds on Sleeves

50 $7,500 Own: Ramirez Racing ( Rosa E Ramirez)
Trn: Rosa E. Ramirez (34-6-3-4)

JARIO RODRIQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2023: 4 0 0 0 $780 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 10 2 2 2 $22,603 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $2,300
Life: 21 2 3 3 $28,723 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $2,970

Track: 11 2 2 2 $22,160
29Aug23 Lad5 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¸ :46½º 1:13»¶ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 69-42 3 8 9º 9¼¡ 9º£ 8½¡ Rodriguez J 122 fL 63.90 Letstakeitoutside122¸ Gildersleeve122¨μ One Tough Charlie122¶£ offpce,btwn,2w,4w,no 10
14Aug23 Lad1 ft 6f¸^ :23^¹ :46¹¶ 1:12¸» 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 49-44 5 7 7»¢ 7»¢ 7¿¡ 7¶¸¡ Rodriguez J 122 fL 34.50 The Thimble117¹¢ Risktaker122¨μ Priced Right122¡ midpack,4w,raced even 8
23Jul23 Lad3 ft 6f¸^ :23^½ :47^^ 1:12½¶ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 72-57 5 5 5¸ 5¶¢ 4¹¡ 4»£ Rodriguez J 122 fL 35.40 Bankroll117¶ Risktaker124¸¡ Half a Buck117¸¢ stlkd,4w,advncd,flat 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred a
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LOUISIANA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

6 Louisiana Downs
Special Accr Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,000. (Includes $3,500 L.T.B.A.V.P.F.)(Includes $11,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 118 Lbs. Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Everlovingdeal© (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.2 El Deal - Florida Keys by Arch, LA
Blue and Red Hoops, Blue 'Tri-Star' on White Star, White Stars on Red Sleeves

0.00 Own: Tri-Star Racing, LLC (R. Robertson and A. Dean) and
Trn: Joseph M. Foster (96-19-8-17)

EMANUEL NIEVES (255-43-34-39) 118

2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a2 Sep 23 Lad 4F ft :48.0b 1/26 22 Aug 23 Lad 4F ft :49hg 7/41 12 Aug 23 Lad 4F ft :49.3b 10/41 1 Aug 23 Lad 4F ft :48.3hg 6/39

2
8-1 White

Big Star Baby© (L1)
B.f.2 Star Guitar - Big Game Baby by Gold Tribute, LA
White, 'PVR' Brand, Blue Star on Back, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

0.00 Own: Polo Ventures Ranch, LLC (John A. Hay, III)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (7-3-0-1)

C J MCMAHON (22-2-3-4) 118

2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 22 Aug 23 Cct 5F ft 1:03.3b 2/3 15 Aug 23 Cct 4F ft :50.0bg 2/11 8 Aug 23 Cct 4F ft :51.0bg 4/13 1 Aug 23 Cct 4F ft :51.1b 6/13

3
30-1 Blue

Inez© (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Run Production - Tensas Ciel by Leestown, LA
Red, Blue 'M' in White Circle on Back, 'Leslie Matthews' on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Matthews Thoroughbred Farm (Leslie Matthews)
Trn: Thomas W. Nixon (10-0-1-1)

HUGO TORRES (156-9-11-12) 113»

2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 4 Sep 23 Lad 4F wf :51.1b 13/17 a26 Aug 23 Lad 3F ft :37.2bg 1/4 19 Aug 23 Lad 3F ft :38.3hg 9/13

4
10-1 Yellow

Our Indian Girl©
Dk B/ Br.f.2 My Pal Charlie - Sorcerer's Appeal by Sorcerer's Stone, LA
Gold, Brown 'H' on Back, Brown 'H' on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Patricia Harden and Randall Hargrave
Trn: Kenneth L. Hargrave (18-2-1-5)

SERGIO MUNOZ (63-4-6-6) 113»

2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 15 Aug 23 Lad 4F ft :49.4hg 12/32 8 Aug 23 Lad 4F ft :52b 48/53 18 Jul 23 Lad 3F ft :40b 15/17

5
30-1 Green

Bellamysawesomeday© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Bellamy Road - Awesome Day by New Year's Day, LA
Red, White Diamond Belt, White Bars on Sleeves

18 Own: Albert B. Salmon, Jr.
Trn: Antonio Alberto (10-1-2-3)

DEVIN H. MAGNON (36-5-6-8) 118

2023: 4 0 0 0 $1,020 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,020 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
21Aug23 Lad2 fm p 7K¸» :24¼^ :49¹¹ 1:32¿¾ 2 Msw 24000 56-18 3 3 2¶ 2¡ 10¶^ 10¶½¢ Magnon D H 116 bL 82.70 Dumbstruck119£ Silver Assassin119¶ Grace's Hank119¶ stalked,4w,btwn,tired 11
04Aug23 Evd6 ft 5fº^ :22¸¿ :46»¸ 1:00¶¹ 2 klMsw 34000 5-27 5 9 8¶¶ 8¶¸ 8¶¶ 7¶¶£ Dominguez J 118 bL 63.50 Jaydyn Cat118¼¡ One Line Ruler118¶ Lightofmaine118¸¢ broke in, no rally 12
14Jul23 Evd6 ft 5fº^ :22¾¼ :47¼¶ 1:00½½ 2 klMsw 34000 29-20 3 1 7º£ 6º¡ 6¾ 5¶¸ DelCid V 118 bL 20.10 Diamond Deal113»¡ Real Deal Ryan118¨μ Buckskin Jerry118»£ improved bit,no threat 7
16Jun23 Evd5 ft 5fº» :22»^ :46½» 1:00¶¿ 2 klMsw 34000 ----- 6 11 11¶¼ 11¶¼ 11¸¸ 11¸¾ Rodriguez J L 118 L 48.20 Sarah's Court121£ Tap Galore118£ Crusin Like a Cat118º¡wbrk in,slowly,trailed 11
Workout(s): 29 Jun 23 Evd 4F ft :49b 2/12

6
4-1 Black

A Miss Deameanor© (L1)
B.f.2 Calibrachoa - A Runnin Pop by Screen Idol, LA
Red, Black Blocks, '290' White Ball on Back, Black Blocks on White Sleeves

0.00 Own: Tye E. Smith
Trn: Shane Wilson (180-39-30-20)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (229-27-33-29) 118

2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a2 Sep 23 Lad 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/3 26 Aug 23 Lad 4F ft :48.2bg 2/27 19 Aug 23 Lad 4F ft :50b 11/35 8 Aug 23 Lad 3F ft :38.4hg 8/10

7
7-2 Orange

Buckskin Jerry© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Clearly Now - Buckskin Doll by Dixie Union, LA
Blue, 'Autumn Hill Farms Racing Stables, Inc.' on Back

35 Own: Autumn Hill Farms Racing Stables, Inc. (Robert J. Guid
Trn: Sturges J. Ducoing (14-3-2-0)

CHRIS R. ROSIER (13-2-0-0) 118

2023: 2 0 0 1 $5,780 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $5,780 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Aug23 Evd6 ft 5fº^ :22¸¿ :46»¸ 1:00¶¹ 2 klMsw 34000 58-33 6 3 5¹ 5º£ 5º¡ 4¿£ Rodriguez J L 118 L 5.80 Jaydyn Cat118¼¡ One Line Ruler118¶ Lightofmaine118¸¢wbrk thru gate,no punch 12
14Jul23 Evd6 ft 5fº^ :22¾¼ :47¼¶ 1:00½½ 2 klMsw 34000 60-37 1 4 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 3»£ Rodriguez J L 118 L 5.70 Diamond Deal113»¡ Real Deal Ryan118¨μ Buckskin Jerry118»£ pace,caught late 2nd 7
Workout(s): a1 Sep 23 Evd 4F ft :48.3b 1/51 7 Jul 23 Evd 3F ft :37.2b 2/9 30 Jun 23 Evd 4F ft :50.3bg 22/36 23 Jun 23 Evd 4F ft :50bg 19/41

8
5-2 Pink

Overcast© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Sky Mesa - Novique by Bellamy Road, LA
Black, Black 'W' White Ball on Back, White Stars on Sleeves

54 Own: Winalot Racing, LLC (Ming Yan Ng, et al.)
Trn: Justin Jeansonne (20-1-5-3)

CALVIN H. BOREL (70-9-6-5) 118

2023: 3 0 2 1 $14,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 2 1 $14,100 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,400

Track: 3 0 2 1 $14,100
26Aug23 Lad5 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¼ :46¿º 1:14^» 2 klMsw 27000 90-55 5 2 3¸ 3¹ 2¹ 2¸¢ Torres H 118 L *1.00 Kentucky Cajun118¸¢ Overcast118½¡ She Badger118¸£ stalked,improved,2nd 9
06Aug23 Lad6 ft 5K¸^ :22½¸ :46º¶ 1:05¾¼ 2 klMsw 27000 66-61 6 2 2¡ 2¹ 2¹ 2¡ Rosendo I J 117 L 5.60 Magnolia Avenue117¡ Overcast117¸£ Our Last Half117¶¢ stalked,chased,held 9
17Jul23 Lad6 ft 5f¸^ :22¼¾ :46¿¾ 1:00¹¸ 2 klMsw 30000 46-45 1 4 5» 5¶¢ 6º¢ 3º£ Rosendo I J 117 L 6.30 Ronnie's Deal117¸¡ Communicationiskey117¸¢ Overcast117«¬ stalkd,rail,mildbid 7
Workout(s): 19 Aug 23 Lad 4F ft :53b 35/35 7 Jul 23 Evd 4F ft :50.1bg 9/29 28 Jun 23 Evd 4F ft :50bg 6/13

9
20-1 Aqua

Tommie G© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Court Vision - Adrianne G by Indygo Shiner, LA
Kelly Green, White 'TG' on Back, White Hoop on Sleeves

39 Own: Thomas Galvin
Trn: Patricia G. West (10-3-0-1)

ANGEL SUAREZ (242-39-33-20) 118

2023: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
06Aug23 Lad6 ft 5K¸^ :22½¸ :46º¶ 1:05¾¼ 2 klMsw 27000 13-39 3 9 7¾¡ 6¿ 6¶^ 6¿¡ Guerrero J A 117 L 11.10 Magnolia Avenue117¡ Overcast117¸£ Our Last Half117¶¢ offpce,onerun,noavail 9
Workout(s): 1 Sep 23 Lad 4F ft :49b 2/10 a21 Aug 23 Lad 3F ft :36hg 1/8 19 Jul 23 Lad 4F ft :51.4bg 14/16 4 Jul 23 Lad 5F ft 1:02.3b 8/27

10
10-1 Purple

Majestique Jour© (L1)
B.f.2 Country Day - Great Majestic by Majestic Warrior, LA
Light Blue, Light Blue 'T', on Inverted Triangle, Light Blue Stripes on Lime Sleeves

0.00 Own: Patrick Devereux, Jr.
Trn: Owner (4-1-1-1)

JUAN P. VARGAS (89-11-14-17) 118

2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 2 Sep 23 Evd 3F ft :36.4b 6/18 26 Aug 23 Evd 5F ft 1:03.1b 2/3 18 Aug 23 Evd 4F ft :49.4bg 5/21 12 Aug 23 Evd 4F ft :50.3b 17/30
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred a

Copyright 2023 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-7-6-1 LAD-09/10/2023-6

LOUISIANA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta / .50 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta / .50 Super High Five

7 Louisiana Downs
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not
Won Two Races In 2023 or Claiming Price $35,000. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since August 10, 2023 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $35,000. (If
deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at Five Furlongs) Five Furlongs (FRANKS TURF) (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Heated Argument (L)
B.m.5 Tapiture - Heated Debate by Closing Argument, AR
Blue, Gold 'Star' on Red Belt

71 Own: Starfish Stable, LLC (Linda Robbins)
Trn: Jaime N. Gonzalez (12-4-2-1)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (25-4-1-4) 122

2023: 6 1 0 1 $31,745 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,260
2022: 9 1 0 2 $85,104 Off (Dirt): 8 1 1 0 $88,563
Life: 19 3 1 3 $204,455 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,260

Track: 2 1 0 0 $18,060
09Jun23 LS4 ft 5K¹» :22º¸ :45½¹ 1:04»¿ 3gk Aoc 35000cnd-N 42-65 5 4 5¹¡ 5º¢ 6»¡ 6½ Quinonez L S 124 hL 7.40 1028 Fashion Rage122¶ My Friend Amy122¨© Tiffany Twist124¸ evenly, nvr menaced 8
13May23 Lad7 ft 5K¸^ :23^¿ :46¹¸ 1:04¼¹ 3gk Alw 28000nw1/x 49-89 4 1 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¢ Suarez A 122 hL 2.80 Heated Argument122¶¢ Happy Sailor122º Legendary Gift122¨μ offpce closed,upintime 6
30Apr23 OP9 ft 5K¼^ :22¹½ :46¿» 1:05¾¿ 3gklAoc 25000nw1$/x 88-73 4 4 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¸ Quinonez L S 121 hL 4.90 Gramercy Park121£ Sassy Lass122¶¢ Heated Argument121«¬ bid btwn 2p,weakened 10
Workout(s): 19 Aug 23 Dmt 4F ft :49.4b 1/2

2
6-1 White

Lake Marie© (L)
B.f.4 Violence - Afaaf by Distorted Humor, LA
White, Green 'Four Leaf Clover', White 'R' on Back, White Hoops on Green Sleeves

69 Own: Yovani Rustrian Munoz
Trn: Owner (18-3-5-1)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (229-27-33-29) 119

2023: 4 0 2 0 $20,120 Turf: 4 3 1 0 $40,900
2022: 9 4 2 0 $59,840 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $11,340
Life: 16 4 5 1 $95,840 Distance: 8 4 2 1 $64,020

Track: 3 1 1 0 $20,400
05Aug23 Lad2 ft 6f¸^ :22¹¾ :45»¹ 1:11½º 3gklStk - LaCpFMSprB - 75k 102-72 4 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¹¡ 6º¡ Green A 118 L 40.70 Norah G115£ Final Quest120¨μ Miss Priority120£ stalked,3w,bid3/8,nora 12
08May23 Lad5 ft 6f¸^ :22¸^ :45¿½ 1:10¿º 3gklAlw 33000cnd 112-67 2 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¸ 2¾¢ Castillo A 122 L 6.80 Noneya122¾¢ Lake Marie122¸£ Canada's Customs122«¬ vied, set pace,2ndbest 5
01Mar23 FG5 ft 5K»^ :22¶¿ :46¶^ 1:04¼¿ 4gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N 99-72 4 7 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸ 4¼ Beschizza A 120 L 3.90 Wupkar120º¡ Gigablast120£ G's Squeeze120£ rush,duel ins,no match 8
Workout(s): a4 Sep 23 Lad 4F wf :47.1b 1/17 30 Jul 23 Lad 4F ft :48.3h 3/41 a4 Jul 23 Lad 5F ft 1:00.4hg 1/27 19 Jun 23 Lad 5F ft 1:02.4b 10/18

3
8-1 Blue

Take Charge Woman (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Take Charge Indy - Ima Three Blinger by Too Much Bling, TX
Black, White Diamonds, 'S' on Back, White Diamonds on Black Sleeves

74 Own: Salli Foushee
Trn: R. Paul Duhon (37-4-4-5)

CALVIN H. BOREL (70-9-6-5) 122

2023: 3 1 0 1 $28,967 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $7,015
2022: 11 4 4 1 $110,773 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $7,786
Life: 33 7 9 4 $211,834 Distance: 6 0 1 2 $8,867

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Mar23 Hou7 ft 6fº^ :22¶¿ :45»¶ 1:11»¾ 4gklStk - YellwRoseB - 100k 87-70 6 1 3¶ 2¶ 3¨μ 5¼¡ Diego I V 118 bfL 10.50 Ima Discreet Lady123¸¢ Lady Ave118¶¡ Heavenly Rhythm123¶ 2w, bid, faltered late 8
04Feb23 Hou8 ft 6fº^ :22»¸ :46^» 1:12¶¶ 4gklAoc 30000nw3/L-c 86-84 8 1 3¨μ 3¡ 1¶ 1¸ Luzzi L J 119 bfL *1.50 Take Charge Woman119¸ Texas Ascot Queen119¹¢ Tootie119¨μ 3w turn, long drive, 8

Claimed by Foushee Salli from Scott, Jeff and Scott, Penny for $30,000, Caldwell J. R. - Trainer
16Jan23 Hou7 ft 6fº^ :22¶» :45¸¿ 1:11¾¿ 4gklAoc 40000nw2/6mx-N 98-71 3 3 1«¬ 3¨μ 2«¬ 3»¢ Luzzi L J 119 bL 4.70 Im Discreet Ldy121¹¡ Hevenly Rhythm119¶£ Tke Charge Woman119¶¢ 2w, inside turn, tired 8
Workout(s): 22 Aug 23 Lad 3F ft :37.3b 6/11 22 Jul 23 Lad 5F ft 1:05b 11/11

4
12-1 Yellow

Drop Dead Sexy© (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Unified - Half a Notion by Half Ours, LA
Green, 'Tree', Yellow Ball on Back, Yellow Sleeves

67 Own: Kevin B. Fontenot
Trn: Shane Wilson (180-39-30-20)

J. A. GUERRERO (302-58-50-36) 119

2023: 6 1 0 0 $17,650 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $20,200
2022: 9 3 3 0 $91,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 5 4 0 $132,700 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $31,490

Track: 9 4 2 0 $76,560
24Jul23 Lad1 ft 5K¸^ :22»¸ :46¸º 1:05¿» 3gklClm 20000 (20-17.5)cnd 86-69 3 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Guerrero J A 124 L *1.20 Drop Dead Sexy124¶¢ Ourperfectprincess124£ Miss Priority124º wire to wire 5
17Jun23 Lad3 ft 6f¸^ :22¸¶ :45¸º 1:11½¶ 3gklAoc 25000cnd 120-74 4 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ 4¹£ Dominguez J 122 L *1.60 Zydeco Music122¶£ Miss Priority122¸ Golden Smiles124¨© shrp,rail,pace,tired 8
08May23 Lad5 ft 6f¸^ :22¸^ :45¿½ 1:10¿º 3gklAlw 33000cnd 113-61 5 1 1«¬ 3¡ 3¸¡ 4¶¶ Guerrero J A 122 L 4.40 Noneya122¾¢ Lake Marie122¸£ Canada's Customs122«¬ speed, 4w, no avail 5
Workout(s): 18 Jul 23 Lad 4F ft :51.4b 58/65

5
10-1 Green

Summer Lightning (L)
B.f.4 Overanalyze - Summerofsixtythree by Malibu Moon, KY
Lime Green, Black Diamond, 'Spade' on Back, Black Cuffs

73 $35,000 Own: Jose G. Gonzalez Casillas
Trn: Raul Rangel (27-5-3-1)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (288-52-47-42) 122

2023: 8 2 1 3 $42,170 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $7,379
2022: 6 1 2 0 $32,105 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,132
Life: 19 4 4 4 $114,263 Distance: 7 0 2 2 $15,426

Track: 3 2 1 0 $26,200
21Jul23 Evd4 ft 6f¹» :22½¼ :46¶» 1:11ºº 3gk Alw 33000cnd 67-87 5 1 2¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ Dominguez J 120 L 21.00 Summer Lightning120¨μ My Friend Amy115«¬ Zydeco Music117¹¡ carried foe out1/4,gme 8
11Jun23 Lad7 ft 5K¸^ :22¶½ :46¼½ 1:05¼¹ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-17.5)nw3/L 99-76 2 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1½¢ Dominguez J 122 L *.50 Summer Lightning122½¢ Bluebird Sing115¨μ The Next Big Bling119¹¢ stalked 2w, led 1/4 5
21May23 Lad2 gd p¸^ 5f¸» :21½¿ :44¼^ :56¼» 3gk Clm 17500 (20-17.5)nw3/L 75-61 2 5 5¸ 4º¡ 3º 2¾¢ Castillo A 120 L 3.70 Lillie Dell122¾¢ Summer Lightning120£ La Smoochie119¶¡ midpack,ins,bid3/8,2nd 9

6
15-1 Black

Country Lady© (L)
Ch.f.3 Country Day - Pragmatical by More Than Ready, LA
Black, Turquoise Sash

68 Own: Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC (Michele Rodriguez) a
Trn: Lee M. Thomas (37-7-2-7)

ELIO J. BARRERA (93-15-11-13) 110»

2023: 7 3 2 0 $64,410 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $21,100
2022: 4 0 0 1 $3,760 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 2 1 $68,170 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $22,660

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Aug23 Evd8 ft 5Kº» :22º¸ :45¿^ 1:05¾¹ 3gklAoc 20000cnd-N 70-60 6 5 3¡ 3¨μ 4º 5»£ McMahon C 117 L Box of Pictures118¶£ Blessed Assurance115£ Maestria118¶£wdetained,non starter 7
01Jun23 Evd7 fm p 5f¹» :21¾^ :45^¹ :57¸¸ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 78-71 8 4 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸¢ McMahon C 113 L 1.30 Country Lady113¸¢ For Real Alice118¡ Building Home118£ dueled 2p, kicked clr 8
11May23 LS7 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :21¿¸ :44»½ :57^¼ 3 k Aoc 50000nw2/L 88-73 3 3 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ 7¹£ Mora G 122 L 7.10 947 Aisha R N122«¬ Fly Condor122¨μ How Bout Me122¨© press2w,hrd used,gv wy 8
Workout(s): 2 Sep 23 Evd 4F ft :50.2b 21/56 25 Jul 23 Evd 3F ft :36b 2/4

7
9-2 Orange

Lovelyredstilettos© (L)
Ch.f.4 Catalina Red - Wild Stilletos by Wildcat Shoes, LA
Black, Teal Sash, Teal Cuffs

69 Own: Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC (Michele Rodriguez)
Trn: Lee M. Thomas (37-7-2-7)

ANGEL SUAREZ (242-39-33-20) 119

2023: 3 2 0 1 $47,330 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 3 1 0 0 $27,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 3 0 1 $74,930 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $28,730

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26May23 Evd8 ft 5K»^ :21¾½ :45º¹ 1:05¼¿ 3gklAlw 36000nw3/L 93-76 6 3 1¡ 1¹ 1º 1¶¡ McMahon C 120 bL *1.80 Lovelyredstilettos120¶¡ Cajun Gumbow113¶£ That's My Mama120£ brk out,quick, clear 6
14Apr23 Evd8 ft 5Kº» :21¼¿ :45¹¾ 1:05¿¾ 4gklAlw 35000nw1/x 111-79 5 3 1«¬ 1¹ 1¼ 1º McMahon C 120 bL 3.90 Lovelyredstilettos120º Run Natalie Run120¶¢ Custom Design120¶ pulled away, best 11
18Feb23 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¼ :46¶¿ :59¾¸ 3gklAlw 43000nw2/L 87-69 3 7 1¡ 1¹ 1¸ 3¶ DelCid V 117 bL 3.30 Tht's My Mma117£ Cute Dinero Queen117¨μ Lovelyredstilettos117¶¡ led, clrd, caught late 9
Workout(s): 2 Sep 23 Evd 4F ft :49.2b 6/56 28 Aug 23 Evd 4F ft :50.1b 1/2 1 Jul 23 Lad 3F ft :37b 2/10

8
3-1 Pink

Michelles Lil Star© (L)
B.f.3 Speightstown - Rosalba Maria (VEN) by Uncle Mo, LA
Blue, 'Autumn Hill Farms Racing Stables, Inc.' on Back

75 Own: Autumn Hill Farms Racing Stables, Inc. (Robert J. Guid
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (7-3-0-1)

C J MCMAHON (22-2-3-4) 115

2023: 2 1 1 0 $40,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 2 1 0 1 $35,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 1 $76,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Mar23 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22¶º :46¹¾ 1:11¼¸ 3 klAlw 51000nw1/x 74-80 7 1 2¸¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ Gutierrez R 119 L *.60 Michelles Lil Star119¡ Bandit's Pride119¸¡ Shes a Lucky Rebel122£ stalk 3w,battld gamely 8
04Feb23 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¹ :45¼½ 1:11¾¸ 3 klAlw 51000nw1/x 78-76 8 2 4¸¡ 2¸¡ 3¹ 2¹¡ Lanerie C J 119 L 1.80 Kyle Beauty122¹¡ Michelles Lil Star119¨μ A Runnin Afleet119» stalked 3wd,place duel 8
29Dec22 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¶ :46¾¾ 1:12¿¿ 2 klMsw 50000 99-76 12 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1¹ Gutierrez R 120 L *1.70 Michelles Lil Star120¹ Olivia G120¹¢ Muchmorethanready120º¡ ins pair turn,drew off 12
Workout(s): 22 Aug 23 Cct 5F ft 1:03.3b 3/3

9
7-2 Aqua

Eve's Delight© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Apriority - Prado Strutter by El Prado (IRE), LA
Red and Black Blocks, Red and Black 'GFG' on Back

81 Own: Garland Goins
Trn: Owner (6-0-1-1)

TREYLON S. ALBERT (68-2-9-4) 114»

2023: 7 0 1 0 $21,900 Turf: 14 4 1 1 $93,880
2022: 13 3 2 2 $66,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,320
Life: 38 5 6 4 $145,320 Distance: 7 3 2 1 $64,920

Track: 14 3 2 1 $66,790
27Aug23 Lad6 fm p¸^ 1m¸^ :46¿¶ 1:11¶¹ 1:35¾¶ 3gk Aoc 35000cnd-N 97-81 2 3¹ 4¸ 5¸¡ 4» 8½¡ Green A 121 L 7.80 Norah G115¸ Lady Jeopardy124¡ Just Passing Thru124¨μ flashed early speed 10
05Aug23 Lad3 fm p 1B¸» :46¾¶ 1:10½¼ 1:41¸¸ 3gklStk - LaCupDstfB - 75k 108-87 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 4¼ Guerrero J A 118 L 12.10 Star Moment120¶£ Birdie Call120£ Wholelottamo124¹¡ vied, led, stalked, ga 9
01Jul23 Evd6 fm p 1mº» :47¶^ 1:11¹º 1:35¾» 3gk Stk - OpelousasB - 60k 97-88 1 5¹¡ 5¹ 4º¡ 3»¡ 4¾¢ Albert T S 117 L 16.00 Tkntothecleaners117º¡ Cheapskate Diva124¹¡ Another Hot Mess117¨μ advanced, caught 3rd 9

10
20-1

AE-MTO

Purple
She a Hot Mess (L)
Ch.m.5 Union Rags - Miss Atlantic City by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Red, Black Framed Silver Belt, Red Sleeves.

68 Own: Cantrell Family Partnership, LTD (Peter Cantrell)
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (24-2-4-3)

EMANUEL NIEVES (255-43-34-39) 122

2023: 4 1 0 0 $18,480 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2022: 7 0 3 0 $18,280 Off (Dirt): 6 0 3 0 $26,860
Life: 20 3 4 2 $111,750 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,000

Track: 3 1 2 0 $23,400
30Jul23 Lad5 ft 6f¸^ :22¿^ :46»½ 1:11¹^ 3gk Aoc 15000cnd-N 66-83 6 3 3¹ 3¡ 1¸ 1¸£ Nieves E 122 L 8.40 She a Hot Mess122¸£ Hamazing Debate122»£ Proud Victoria122¨μ 3w,inhands,bd3/8,drewo 7
24Jun23 Evd8 ft 7f¹» :22¼¶ :45½¼ 1:24¿¼ 3gk Alw 32000cnd 35-59 2 6 6¼¡ 3º 4º 4¾¡ DelCid V 120 L 9.10 Rose Palace120¼£ Dianna's Jet115«¬ Lady Dreamer117¶£ inside, evenly drive 6
13May23 Evd6 gd p 7Kº^ :24¹º :48¶» 1:31»¶ 3gk Aoc 15000nw3/L-N 89-62 1 1 2«¬ 3¶¡ 7»¡ 6¶^¡ DelCid V 120 L 8.00 Alliaceous117º¡ Glance123¡ Broken Proposal120¨μ early duel,retreated 7
Workout(s): 25 Jul 23 Evd 4F ft :51.2b 11/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred a

Copyright 2023 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-9-7-2 LAD-09/10/2023-7

LOUISIANA DOWNS - "Commingle"



1 SUNDAY
10 Sep. 2023
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER -
HIGH FIVE

FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $30,000 IN 2023. NO. 9
STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRACKMAN SELECTIONS: 5-3-1-4-8 Purse $7,200

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-3-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

WON FOR GIGI br m 9 Santanna Blue Chip-Doc's Lioness-Cams Eclipse
Owner: Cory G Deyermand,Dorset,OH
Breeder: Dr Andrew M. Roberts,KY

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (1144-105-114-153-.192)

5-1
Tr-CORY DEYERMAND

(91-9-9-11-.194)

1:542 NFLD1/2
1:53 NFLD1/2

8, 1:53 NFLD1/2
Power # 71

2023: 25 2 4 4 $23,722
2022: 35 3 5 6 $27,645
Life: 213 31 33 30 $256,815

LAST 4 STS. - $819
1Sep23 10Burt1/2 gd Ffa-Pace $1,800 1 :293 :594 1:292 2:001 58 5/5 46 47 49 413 422£ :333 2:044 MillerEri 7.40 IdealDestiny,VictorHic,BrushNCrush 74-0
26Aug23 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :273 :561 1:241 1:541 79 4/8 66£ 65£ 53¡ 53 55¢ :302 1:551 EbersoleLuk 34.70 NavagioN,IpanemaHanover-,MysticalVirgin+ 68-0
20Aug2314Wlngt1/2 gd Sigseries $2,950 1 :304 :594 1:29 1:592 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HghJnrN,ExctvDshN,DnrysDrm scrtchd-judges 85-1
16Aug23 11Btva1/2 ft Fm Open I $15,000 1 :274 :57 1:261 1:542 78 5/8 76£ 87 85£ 76£ 66¡ :281 1:553 CummingsKyl 17.10 SummerSlash,MissRockadali,CasiesBeliever 78-0
9Aug23 2Nfld1/2 ft Qua T-P 1 :29 :59 1:273 1:561 -- 5/6 11¢ 11¢ 13 13 14£ :283 1:561 MillerEri WonForGigi,BackseatJoker,Ifwisheswerekisses 82-0

2
Blue R

DEVIOUS DAME (L) b m 7 Art Official-Dangerous Forever-Stand Forever
Owner: James Ronald Otto,Jefferson,OH
Breeder: Howard D Mills,OH

RYAN STAHL 200 red-yel (1248-117-127-139-.187)

20-1
Tr-CALVIN HOLLAR
(288-22-42-30-.192)

1:552 NFLD1/2
1:54 NFLD1/2

4, 1:54 NFLD1/2
Power # 49

2023: 27 2 5 0 $17,780
2022: 47 3 7 9 $40,916
Life: 184 18 22 23 $149,176

LAST 4 STS. - $360
2Sep23 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :281 :582 1:262 1:553 68 3/8 55¢ 4o2£ 4o3¢ 45¢ 56¡ :294 1:564 StahlRya L 38.20 LiveAndLetDi,Lacey,AverysHailstorm 72-0
26Aug23 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :591 1:272 1:563 64 3/8 44¢ 3o3¢ 2o1 42£ 68¢ :303 1:581 StahlRya L 41.70 RockinGoodTime,LiveAndLetDi,GirlInATavern 68-0
6Aug23 10Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw2500l4 $7,000 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:541 73 3/7 55¡ 68 6o3¡ 64£ 63£ :301 1:55 StahlRya L 55.70 DelightKate,DryRidgeCutie,BrushNCrush 74-1
30Jul23 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,700 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:53 71 3/9 78¡ 86£ 87£ 89£ 75£ :282 1:541 StahlRya L 53.40 LloydsLadys,LiveAndLetDi,BjsRocket 66-0
22Jul23 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,700 1 :271 :561 1:25 1:532 64 [9/9 67¢ 6o3¡ 5oo3¢ 811 813¢ :302 1:56 StahlRya L 44.60 StLadsGidget,LloydsLadys,FrenchShaker 2nd tier 62-0

3
White S

ROYALTYS DREAMER b m 4 Racing Hill-Western Royalty-Western Hanover
Owner: Bartley Traditions Racing,Pickerington,OH
Breeder: Vernon J Mast,OH

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1034-151-154-136-.273)

5-2
Tr-JIMMY LUPTON

(39-9-3-7-.333)

1:532 NFLD1/2
1:54 SCD5/8

4, 1:532 NFLD1/2
Power # 56

2023: 13 5 0 1 $29,572
2022: 22 3 5 5 $24,458
Life: 50 12 8 8 $73,840

LAST 4 STS. - $1,440
29Aug23 1Scd5/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :584 1:264 1:534 -- 1/8 79£ 79¢ 813 715 716£ :274 1:571 SmithTre AlexaSkye,SeriousDragon,LetItRideN 77-0
13Jul23 8Wlstn1/2 gd Sigseries $2,525 1 :31 1:024 1:32 2:00 -- 1/6 45¡ 54¡ 619 6dis 6dis BartleyBra 5.00 Universal,TouregSeelster,RainbowDesign 82-2
5Jul23 4Scd5/8 ft Fmnw2500l4 $8,000 1 :264 :56 1:241 1:534 25 2/10 33¡ 5oo5¡1023 1034 1048¢ :343 2:032 PageChr 3.50 ImRockinCountry,Delimas,OddsOnBuckeyes 88-0
23Jun23 15Scd5/8 ft Fmnw10cdcl $18,000 1 :263 :554 1:234 1:52 80 1/8 44£ 44¡ 4o3 32¢ 52£ :281 1:523 PageChr 46.80 JillianBMiki,DragonsRevenge,ImpressiveGirl 70-0
26May23 11Scd5/8 ft Fmnw10cdcl $18,000 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:522 78 1/10 43¡ 54¡ 75 54 64¢ :274 1:531 PageChr 22.00 BetOnLoretta,FearOurFayth,Unity 68-0

4
Green R

AVERYS HAILSTORM b m 6 Art Official-Rock N Load-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Ashley R Dunn,Polk,OH;Edward J Miller,Polk,OH
Breeder: Edward Hall,TN;James R Hall Jr,CT

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (1210-111-151-141-.200)

7-1
Tr-EDWARD MILLER
(316-45-45-48-.272)

1:562 NFLD1/2
1:55 NFLD1/2

5, 1:55 NFLD1/2
Power # 53

2023: 18 2 1 4 $14,219
2022: 39 2 4 6 $29,627
Life: 122 9 11 22 $84,721

LAST 4 STS. - $2,364
2Sep23 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :281 :582 1:262 1:553 72 6/8 78¢ 75£ 66¢ 56¡ 33¢ :283 1:561 MyersHun 7.50 LiveAndLetDi,Lacey,AverysHailstorm 72-0
26Aug23 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :59 1:273 1:57 66 5/9 69£ 6o3£ 5o4£ 55 34¢ :291 1:574 SuggKur *.50 MartiniMagic,OfficiallyMyWay,AverysHailstorm 68-0
11Aug23 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,000 1 :272 :57 1:254 1:554 70 6/8 7o9£ 5o3¢ 4o2¡ 53 31£ :30 1:561 SuggKur 4.60 PeppermintMocha,CaesarsShot,AverysHailstorm 82-0
5Aug23 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:53 76 6/7 66£ 67¢ 66¡ 66£ 63¢ :281 1:533 SuggKur 39.10 Ellasen,BadTigress,VibrentKally 76-0
29Jul23 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $10,500 1 :264 :561 1:243 1:524 68 6/7 711 710 79¡ 713 713¢ :29 1:552 SuggKur 44.20 Jacana,KcsStarlite,TenthousandAngels 71-0

5
Black T

MERMAID BY THE SEA (L) b m 4 Downbytheseaside-Friskie Lil Devil-Feelin Friskie
Owner: T C Holtsberry,Defiance,OH;J P Garner,Purcellville,VA;J P Weininger,Tiffin,OH
Breeder: Franklin Farms,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1608-373-277-234-.376)

2-1
Tr-KRIS HINCHCLIFF

(15-3-1-2-.281)

1:551 NFLD1/2
1:522 NFLD1/2

3, 1:522 NFLD1/2
Power # 71

2023: 15 1 1 3 $9,035
2022: 26 7 3 6 $67,280
Life: 51 8 7 12 $131,509

LAST 4 STS. - $1,610
2Sep23 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $9,000 1 :27 :563 1:253 1:551 69 [9/9 54£ 4o1¡ 4oo2¡ 67¢ 88¢ :304 1:564 MerrimanAar L 3.40 StLadsGidget,LloydsLadys,GirlInATavern 2nd tier 72-0
23Aug23 13Scd5/8 ft Fmnw2500l4 $8,000 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:532 74 4/10 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 32 31¢ :291 1:533 GalliersBra L 3.70 Illtellmom,Whimsical,MermaidByTheSea 84-0
11Aug23 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,000 1 :272 :562 1:231 1:523 78 6/7 66¢ 6o4£ 69 67£ 79£ :293 1:543 GrismoreGre L 61.60 KcsStarlite,IpanemaHanover,FaceTheShadows 82-0
5Aug23 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,000 1 :272 :554 1:232 1:52 76 1/9 21£ 21¢ 34¢ 44¡ 56£ :291 1:532 GrismoreGre L 41.20 RockinBambi,LadyRita,IpanemaHanover 70-0
29Jul23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $12,500 1 :272 :562 1:243 1:51 79 4/8 55£ 66¡ 54¢ 48 410¢ :273 1:53 GrismoreGre L 41.50 CycloneSister,RockinBambi,MainlineCharmer 67-0

6
Yellow R

BEARCREEKHONEY (L) br m 5 Schoolkids-Trouble Talk-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Sean M Mapes,Mantua,OH
Breeder: Dannie Ray Hostetler,OH

TIM DEATON 175 k grn-b go-wh (333-17-35-33-.142)

20-1
Tr-SEAN MAPES
(101-4-10-13-.138)

1:56 NFLD1/2
1:523 NFLD1/2

4, 1:523 NFLD1/2
Power # 65

2023: 26 2 4 2 $22,436
2022: 32 8 6 3 $55,378
Life: 99 22 22 10 $186,411

LAST 4 STS. - $1,178
1Sep23 5Nor1/2 ft Fmnw1750l4 $4,800 1 :274 :57 1:254 1:57 71 5/8 21 4o3 3o2 21 41 :31 1:571 PlutaKim L *1.40 VegasHighroller,DeHavilland,RiskyBecky 77-0
25Aug23 10Nor1/2 ft Fmnw3750l4 $6,300 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:564 69 [9/8 53¡ 5o3 4o2 74 87£ :311 1:582 PlutaKim L 36.10 SugarDance,CheekyCherry,IChooseYou 2nd tier 76-0
4Aug23 2Nor1/2 ft Fmnw2000l4 $5,000 1 :274 :563 1:263 1:553 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ShsCrsngHm,AskMIfCr,MdwbrkLdy scrtchd-sick 83-0
21Jul23 2Nor1/2 ft Fmnw2000l4 $5,000 1 :263 :57 1:264 1:56 68 4/9 21 2o¡ 2o¡ 53 58¢ :304 1:573 LakeDav L *1.10 PrincesaAlta,SaddleUpNCruise,JuxtaCowgirl 76-0
14Jul23 7Nor1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $6,800 1 :274 :581 1:262 1:552 74 6/8 65 7o4¡ 5o2¡ 53 44¡ :292 1:561 LakeDav L 18.80 SheTheNorth,PrincessRougarou,RacingLife 80-0

7
Pink S

FILET MIGNON (L) b m 5 Racing Hill-Canadian Dragon-Dragon Again
Owner: Charles K Reeve,Broadview Hgts,OH
Breeder: Chester C Miller,OH

GREG GRISMORE 175 wh-red-blk (451-23-36-48-.131)

15-1
Tr-HERMAN HAGERMAN

(154-10-15-16-.154)

1:54 MVR5/8
1:542 NFLD1/2

5, 1:54 MVR5/8
Power # 79

2023: 21 3 2 2 $15,465
2022: 34 2 7 3 $35,885
Life: 90 16 17 11 $105,284

LAST 4 STS. - $355
31Aug23 16Scd5/8 ft Fmnw2500l4 $8,000 1 :272 :554 1:231 1:523 74 1/10 21¡ 21£ 22¡ 25 810¢ :31 1:543 KauffmanKay L 18.00 ParklaneUnique,NativeLiberty,BetterBidHanover 61-0
23Aug23 13Scd5/8 ft Fmnw2500l4 $8,000 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:532 72 8/10 56¢ 54¡ 64£ 75 94¡ :29 1:541 MillerBre L 28.50 Illtellmom,Whimsical,MermaidByTheSea 84-0
12Aug23 5Crot1/2 gd Ffa Pace $1,500 1 :292 :59 1:293 1:572 69 5/5 45£ x410 43£ 36 312 :292 1:594 MillerEma L 8.30 RoanColor,WholeLottaSkyway,FiletMignon 82-1
6Aug23 10Mnsf1/2 gd Open $700 1 :31 1:013 1:312 2:014 77 2/5 11¡ 12 12 12 22¢ :304 2:021 MillerEma L 2.70 Whatllyadoboutme,FiletMignon,MightyBreeze 83-1
31Jul23 10Lsbn1/2 gd Ffa-Pace $1,100 1 :33 1:05 1:353 2:052 76 x2/3 11¡ 11¡ 110 112 139 :294 2:052 MillerEma L *.40 FiletMignon,ThatsMyHarley,AndIQuote 76-2

8
Gray S

SHE THE NORTH (L) bl m 6 Sunshine Beach-Western Jewel-Western Terror
Owner: Fly Fancy Stables,Nova,OH
Breeder: 83 Racing,ON, CA

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1409-169-191-168-.235)

8-1
Tr-CHRIS ALLEN
(158-8-16-14-.136)

1:543 NFLD1/2
1:542 NFLD1/2

5, 1:542 NFLD1/2
Power # 69

2023: 28 4 2 1 $20,199
2022: 37 3 4 4 $27,853
Life: 138 13 13 14 $82,486

LAST 4 STS. - $475
1Sep23 7Nor1/2 ft Fmopen $9,500 1 :27 :56 1:244 1:55 78 [9/9 65 5o2£ 4o2 32 63£ :303 1:554 MoenLin L 34.80 HrdLck,CrsnThrTm,ShsCrsngHm 2nd tier 77-0
18Aug23 10Nor1/2 ft Fmopen $9,500 1 :273 :573 1:263 1:552 77 5/9 6o4 2o¡ 2o¡ 31¡ 77¢ :301 1:564 MasseyKod L 6.00 HiredLuck,CousinMargie,PrincesaAlta 76-0
11Aug23 6Nor1/2 ft Fmopen $9,500 1 :273 :561 1:241 1:544 78 [9/9 64¡ 85¡ 85¡ 74¡ 52¢ :30 1:551 MasseyKod L 21.20 ShesCruisingHome,JuxtaCowgirl,PrincesaAlta 2nd tier 74-0
4Aug23 5Nor1/2 ft Fmopen $9,500 1 :282 :573 1:26 1:551 72 5/8 65 6o3¡ 42¡ 87¡ 88¢ :302 1:564 MasseyKod L 3.50 JuxtaCowgirl,CousinMargie,SkywayRockatop 83-0
28Jul23 5Nor1/2 ft Fmopen $9,500 1 :271 :572 1:262 1:552 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 CqCq,DlghtflSmmr,ArtstcCt scrtchd-judges 87-0

9
Purple R

MCCESSOR (L)P br m 5 Mcardle-Loving Successor-The Panderosa
Owner: Melissa L Patterson,Strongsville,OH;Daryl J Sherman,Elmore,OH
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

ERIC THARPS JR. 160 wh-grn (676-54-67-70-.169)

20-1
Tr-KENT SHERMAN
(184-14-26-32-.213)

1:562 NFLD1/2
1:54 NFLD1/2

4, 1:54 NFLD1/2
Power # 63

2023: 22 1 0 4 $7,302
2022: 41 5 6 7 $46,320
Life: 77 7 8 12 $82,237

LAST 4 STS. - $1,776
2Sep23 15Nfld1/2 ftPFmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :281 :582 1:262 1:553 71 1/8 21¡ 32 33 34¢ 43¡ :291 1:561 TharpsJrEri L 15.10 LiveAndLetDi,Lacey,AverysHailstorm 72-0
26Aug23 10Nfld1/2 ftPFmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :591 1:272 1:563 67 1/8 21£ 22¢ 42¡ 32¢ 45 :294 1:573 TharpsJrEri L 12.50 RockinGoodTime,LiveAndLetDi,GirlInATavern 68-0
11Aug23 9Nfld1/2 syPFmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :271 :562 1:253 1:554 72 5/8 612 5o5 5oo4 44 31¢ :293 1:56 TharpsJrEri L 6.80 SweetBabyKaylee,MeadowbrookLady,Mccessor 68-1
5Aug23 15Nfld1/2 ftPFmnw3500l4 $8,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:542 68 2/9 67 74£ 84£ 84 73¡ :292 1:55 TharpsJrEri L 40.70 PremierBettina,TenthousandAngels,Illtellmom 70-0
29Jul23 7Nfld1/2 ftPFmnw3500l4 $8,000 1 :271 :564 1:251 1:54 73 3/8 44¢ 4o2£ 2o£ 21¢ 3£ :284 1:541 TharpsJrEri L 56.10 Danikova,VibrentKally,Mccessor 71-0
NFL - 09/10/23 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 5:00 p.m.



2 SUNDAY
10 Sep. 2023
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & $1.00 PICK FOUR (2-3-4-5)
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $8000 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $50,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W

$1500 PER START IN 2023. AE: CLAIMING $30,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NORTHFIELD HN 6 & HN 7
UNCOUPLED DUE TO BONAFIDE SEPARATE OWNERSHIP Purse $15,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-2-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

I'LLTELLMOM (L) b m 5 Tellitlikeitis-Good Gum Gertie-Palone Ranger
Owner: Pod Stable LLC,Seven Hills,OH
Breeder: Mary Jo Rheinheimer & Marty R Rheinheimer,IN

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (1210-111-151-141-.200)

12-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(444-45-56-46-.206)

1:532 SCD5/8
1:56 BTVA1/2

5, 1:532 SCD5/8
Power # 55

2023: 21 6 4 2 $44,495
2022: 23 4 2 2 $29,125
Life: 75 13 10 10 $103,473

LAST 4 STS. - $6,250
2Sep23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500clo $13,500 1 :274 :561 1:234 1:52 74 7/8 69 4o5¢ 5o6¢ 716 719£ :31 1:56 TharpsJrEri L 36.20 CremeDelight,FutureEx-Wife,Ellasen 76-0
26Aug23 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $9,000 1 :283 :58 1:262 1:553 72 5/7 69 5o6¡ 5o4¢ 54£ 25 :292 1:563 StahlRya L *1.30 Sunshineinmypocket,Illtellmom,StLadsGidget 72-0
23Aug23 13Scd5/8 ft Fmnw2500l4 $8,000 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:532 76 6/10 44£ 4o3 2o¡ 1¡ 1£ :291 1:532 SuttonJos L 13.10 Illtellmom,Whimsical,MermaidByTheSea 84-0
11Aug23 15Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw3500l4 $8,500 1 :264 :56 1:254 1:553 67 3/9 21¢ 11¡ 2¢ 58 913 :322 1:581 DeatonTim L 3.20 GrahamsTeddyBear,StLadsGidget,HereslooknatyouN 68-1
5Aug23 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:542 73 8/9 99£ 8o5 5oo2¡ 31 3¡ :292 1:542 EbersoleLuk L 34.60 PremierBettina,TenthousandAngels,Illtellmom 70-0
29Jul23 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,000 1 :263 :551 1:233 1:53 79 8/8 812 810 85¢ 64¡ 62¡ :284 1:532 DeatonEll L 41.70 IpanemaHanover,PremierBettina,Ellasen 65-0
19Jul23 1Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :28 :57 1:254 1:55 -- 1/3 11¢ 12 16 17 110¡ :291 1:55 SuggKur L Illtellmom,BigBadWhamo,MrdockJohnsonfive 80-0

2
Blue S

ROCK ME CRISTAL (L) b m 7 Rockin Amadeus-Cristal Daddy Girl-Blissfull Hall
Owner: Murdock Racing Stable LLC,Washington,PA
Breeder: Kathy Brown,OH

RYAN STAHL 200 red-yel (1248-117-127-139-.187)

3-1
Tr-ANDY RICKERT
(141-18-12-26-.236)

1:513 NFLD1/2
1:512 NFLD1/2

6, 1:512 NFLD1/2
Power # 63

2023: 26 5 3 5 $48,237
2022: 39 9 6 4 $106,654
Life: 151 34 17 20 $338,353

LAST 4 STS. - $7,420
2Sep23 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw10000 $16,500 1 :272 :573 1:252 1:534 74 6/7 66¡ 4o2£ 4o2¢ 75 710¡ :30 1:554 StahlRya L 26.50 RockinBambi,Lydeo,WaitforeverN 83-0
26Aug23 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw10000 $16,500 1 :271 :563 1:242 1:53 84 6/7 713 6o7 6o5 66 67¡ :29 1:542 StahlRya L 31.80 RockinBambi,Lydeo,BeyondWordsN 68-0
11Aug23 6Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw10000 $16,000 1 :264 :561 1:234 1:521 86 5/7 21¢ 21¡ 31¢ 32¢ 31 :282 1:522 StahlRya L 3.80 RockinBambi,TobinsSecret,RockMeCristal 74-1
5Aug23 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,000 1 :264 :55 1:231 1:513 85 5/8 1o1¢ 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 1£ :282 1:513 StahlRya L *1.00 RockMeCristal,SageIvy,Jacana 72-0
29Jul23 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm Open Ii $17,000 1 :262 :554 1:24 1:531 77 4/6 1o¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 3¡ :291 1:531 StahlRya L 4.80 AnneBonneyN,BetterDaysAhead,RockMeCristal 71-0
22Jul23 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :26 :542 1:222 1:513 81 3/7 55¢ 64¡ 64¢ 63£ 64£ :292 1:523 StahlRya L 37.10 FairiesdelightA,AdashiousHanover,WaitforeverN 76-0
15Jul23 12Nfld1/2 sy Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :262 :553 1:23 1:514 79 6/9 88£ 85 84¡ 810 89 :294 1:533 StahlRya L 49.40 AdashiousHanover,TobinsSecret,WaitforeverN 69-1

3
White R

KCS STARLITE (L) b m 4 Source of Pride-Allamerican Shaina-Western Hanover
Owner: Marion W Chupp,Millersburg,OH
Breeder: Averil W Hunter,NB, CA

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1409-169-191-168-.235)

5-1
Tr-MARION CHUPP
(426-41-56-57-.214)

1:523 NFLD1/2
1:562 TRURO1/2

4, 1:523 NFLD1/2
Power # 55

2023: 23 2 3 2 $33,103
2022: 22 5 4 5 $31,992
Life: 52 9 9 8 $70,945

LAST 4 STS. - $8,120
2Sep23 7Nfld1/2 ft 40000nw10 $13,500 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:544 76 5/8 67 74£ 8o5 64£ 32¢ :29 1:551 LemsChr L 15.70 Sectionlineseaside,FaceTheShadows,KcsStarlite 76-0
26Aug23 9Nfld1/2 ft 40000nw10 $13,500 1 :273 :561 1:241 1:541 75 2/8 43£ 5o5 6o6 65 79£ :304 1:561 MillerEri L 7.20 NavagioN,IpanemaHanover-,MysticalVirgin+ 68-0
18Aug23 14Scd5/8 ft Nw14000l4 $20,000 1 :272 :553 1:231 1:51 83 4/8 56¢ 55£ 5o4£ 55 86¡ :28 1:521 HallTon L 36.20 Pnpprpg,DrgnsRvng,Smthstnswsky 62-0
11Aug23 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,000 1 :272 :562 1:231 1:523 87 1/7 32¡ 53£ 5o3 41¡ 1nk :284 1:523 MillerEri L 13.00 KcsStarlite,IpanemaHanover,FaceTheShadows 82-0
5Aug23 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,000 1 :272 :554 1:232 1:52 75 8/9 918 9o9¡ 7o8£ 910 810£ :29 1:541 LemsChr 115.50 RockinBambi,LadyRita,IpanemaHanover 70-0
29Jul23 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $10,500 1 :264 :561 1:243 1:524 78 7/7 45¢ 4o3¢ 2o£ 21£ 23 :283 1:532 LemsChr 4.60 Jacana,KcsStarlite,TenthousandAngels 71-0
22Jul23 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,000 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:521 81 2/9 21¡ 21£ 21£ 22 21£ :273 1:523 LemsChr 4.60 AnneBonneyN,KcsStarlite,Lacey 68-0

4
Green S

SAGE IVY (L) br m 7 Aracache Hanover-Fox Valley Sarong-Incredible Finale
Owner: Martin D Yoder,Mt Eaton,OH
Breeder: Paul W Webb,IN

ERIC THARPS JR. 160 wh-grn (676-54-67-70-.169)

9-1
Tr-JOHN OLIVERIO
(218-27-23-25-.221)

1:533 NFLD1/2
1:522 NFLD1/2

6, 1:522 NFLD1/2
Power # 64

2023: 27 4 4 6 $36,805
2022: 40 7 5 2 $47,760
Life: 164 24 18 21 $214,101

LAST 4 STS. - $9,900
2Sep23 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw10000 $16,500 1 :272 :573 1:252 1:534 80 2/7 44 53£ 63¡ 63¢ 54 :283 1:543 TharpsJrEri L 33.30 RockinBambi,Lydeo,WaitforeverN 83-0
26Aug23 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw10000 $16,500 1 :271 :563 1:242 1:53 87 [9/7 59 55¢ 54£ 54 55 :283 1:54 TharpsJrEri L 31.30 RockinBambi,Lydeo,BeyondWordsN 2nd tier 68-0
11Aug23 12Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw5000l4 $11,000 1 :262 :543 1:24 1:533 80 2/9 33¢ 3o1¢ 11 12 12¡ :293 1:533 MyersHun L 4.90 SageIvy,Wakemeshakeme,Ellasen 68-1
5Aug23 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,000 1 :264 :55 1:231 1:513 84 1/8 33¢ 33 32¡ 32¢ 2£ :281 1:514 MyersHun L 15.10 RockMeCristal,SageIvy,Jacana 72-0
29Jul23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $12,500 1 :272 :562 1:243 1:51 74 6/8 78¡ 7o7¢ 8o7 812 715¡ :28 1:54 LemsChr L 94.80 CycloneSister,RockinBambi,MainlineCharmer 67-0
22Jul23 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $12,500 1 :281 :564 1:243 1:541 72 3/9 45¢ 63£ 74 72¡ 3£ :29 1:542 LemsChr L 42.60 BetterDaysAhead,DayToParty,SageIvy 68-0
15Jul23 3Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw6500l4 $14,000 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:524 75 2/7 42£ 73£ 6o4 67¡ 610¡ :294 1:544 LemsChr L 21.00 RockinBambi,PartyCruiser,Diamondtequilashot 69-1

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $36,000
BEYOND WORDS N (L) b m 7 Art Major-Quote Me-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Thunder Racing Stables Inc,Brecksville,OH
Breeder: Studholme Bloodstock LTD,NZ

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1153-170-166-149-.271)

7-5
Tr-CORY KREISER
(432-85-56-57-.313)

1:534 RCR5/8
1:511 PHL5/8

5, 1:51 PHL5/8
Power # 64

2023: 20 3 6 4 $56,410
2022: 25 6 4 3 $74,140
Life: 67 16 18 8 $233,943

LAST 4 STS. - $10,180
2Sep23 5Nfld1/2 ft Fm40000clo $16,500 1 :272 :573 1:252 1:534 80 1/7 21¢ 21¢ 31¢ 41¢ 43£ :29 1:543 DavisJrBil L 5.80 RockinBambi,Lydeo,WaitforeverN 83-0
26Aug23 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm40000clo $16,500 1 :271 :563 1:242 1:53 88 1/7 2o¡ 11¢ 2¢ 2ns 32¡ :29 1:532 DavisJrBil L 4.40 RockinBambi,Lydeo,BeyondWordsN 68-0
14Aug23 6OD1/2 ft Fmopen2hc $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:262 1:552 79 8/8 610 6o7¢ 5oo4¢ 2¡ 1¡ :281 1:552 RobertsJon L *1.40 BeyondWordsN,TruthAndLiberty,Thaneeya 80-0
6Aug23 2Pcd5/8 ft Mnw6400l4 $11,000 1 :28 :563 1:232 1:512 75 5/7 66¢ 66¡ 5o5 55£ 44 :274 1:521 KakaleyMat L 12.00 TwinBSunkissed,Dresden,BestHeadWest 83-0
24Jul23 5OD1/2 ft Fmnw4501l4 $8,000 1 :281 :582 1:263 1:551 82 4/6 44£ 43£ 3o2 31¡ 11¢ :281 1:551 RobertsJon L *.20 BeyondWordsN,Thaneeya,LightsOut 75-0
16Jul23 1Pcd5/8 ft Mnw9500l4 $12,500 1 :27 :552 1:224 1:50 87 3/7 56¢ 55¢ 4o4¡ 54¢ 58 :28 1:513 MccarthyTod L 21.60 KickupyaheelsN,ThinkOfGalaxies,CeliaBMoney 80-0
7Jul23 11Phl5/8 ft Mnw15000l4 $13,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:521 76 3/7 56 56 4o2¡ 63£ 65¢ :283 1:531 MillerAnd L 42.30 FadeOut,SouthwindIcenfire,ILoveOngait 88-0

6
Yellow R

ROCKIN GOOD TIME (L) b m 5 Rock N Roll Heaven-Timeless Beauty-Dragon Again
Owner: Bay Pond Racing Stable,Malvern,PA
Breeder: Patricia M Hogan,NJ

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1034-151-154-136-.273)

12-1
Tr-SAM SCHILLACI

(749-116-137-86-.295)

1:533 NFLD1/2
1:522 NFLD1/2

4, 1:522 NFLD1/2
Power # 69

2023: 21 3 4 1 $25,517
2022: 47 10 12 7 $114,531
Life: 94 16 19 11 $172,730

LAST 4 STS. - $6,475
2Sep23 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,500 1 :27 :553 1:242 1:533 79 6/8 612 68 5o5¡ 34£ 26¢ :292 1:544 MyersHun L 30.40 PremierBettina,RockinGoodTime,CaesarsShot 83-0
26Aug23 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :591 1:272 1:563 72 5/8 55¡ 5o5 3oo2 1¢ 13 :284 1:563 MyersHun L 1.70 RockinGoodTime,LiveAndLetDi,GirlInATavern 68-0
5Aug23 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:542 66 4/9 2o£ 1¢ 2¢ 2£ 95¢ :304 1:552 MyersHun L *1.60 PremierBettina,TenthousandAngels,Illtellmom 70-0
29Jul23 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $10,500 1 :264 :561 1:243 1:524 72 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 31£ 45£ 68¢ :292 1:542 MyersHun L 2.30 Jacana,KcsStarlite,TenthousandAngels 71-0
22Jul23 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $12,500 1 :273 :56 1:244 1:52 75 8/9 913 97£ 97£ 89¢ 710¡ :273 1:54 MyersHun L 80.80 PartyCruiser,CycloneSister,Jacana 68-0
15Jul23 12Nfld1/2 sy Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :262 :553 1:23 1:514 74 3/9 77¡ 73£ 95£ 914 913£ :302 1:543 LemsChr L 88.40 AdashiousHanover,TobinsSecret,WaitforeverN 69-1
8Jul23 10Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw6500l4 $12,500 1 :282 :573 1:252 1:532 81 1/9 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 22 21¡ :28 1:533 MyersHun L 12.60 GrahamsTeddyBear,RockinGoodTime,LorraineSmoke 69-1

7
Pink R

NAVAGIO N br m 7 Bettor's Delight-Classy Beach-American Ideal
Owner: Schillaci Stbs,Mcdn,OH;Sam Bova Rcg,Irvng,NY;J Manning,Slm,OH;J Warner,Pt St Lc,FL
Breeder: Jordash Breeding Trust,NZ

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1608-373-277-234-.376)

5-1
Tr-SAM SCHILLACI

(749-116-137-86-.295)

1:541 NFLD1/2

7, 1:541 NFLD1/2
Power # 74

2023: 12 5 3 1 $29,543
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 7 5 2 $38,407

LAST 4 STS. - $10,540
2Sep23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:544 76 2/8 21 31¢ 42¢ 54£ 63 :294 1:552 DavisJrBil *1.30 Sectionlineseaside,FaceTheShadows,KcsStarlite 76-0
26Aug23 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :273 :561 1:241 1:541 84 3/8 21¢ 31¢ 31¢ 21¢ 1¡ :294 1:541 DavisJrBil 2.80 NavagioN,IpanemaHanover-,MysticalVirgin+ 68-0
11Aug23 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,000 1 :272 :562 1:231 1:523 86 2/7 11¢ 11 2£ 31¢ 41 :292 1:524 DavisJrBil *.80 KcsStarlite,IpanemaHanover,FaceTheShadows 82-0
29Jul23 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $11,000 1 :281 :57 1:242 1:531 79 7/7 43£ 4o2£ 3o1¢ 31¢ 2¡ :283 1:531 LemsChr 1.80 LadyRita,NavagioN,HoneyBuzz 71-0
22Jul23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $11,000 1 :27 :564 1:253 1:542 71 1/9 31¢ 31¢ 4o2£ 31¢ 11¢ :281 1:542 LemsChr *.50 NavagioN,ParadiseRockL,Mississippidragon 68-0
13Jul23 1Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :284 :58 1:271 1:551 -- 7/7 67£ 67 2o¢ 1ns 21 :281 1:552 LemsChr PoundForPound,NavagioN,Oren 64-0
14Apr23 0Ft_as $4,236 1B -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 1 2:003 SandersonA .00 Navagio,OneLastRoll,MissMia mile rate -
NFL - 09/10/23 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 SUNDAY
10 Sep. 2023
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
GREAT LAKES AMATEUR DRIVING SERIES NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRAINER

CHANGE HN 6 J. ROEGNER TO M. GOLDSCHMIDT JR. Purse $9,500
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-1-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

FLY JESSE FLY (L) b g 10 Jailhouse Jesse-Flying Rae-Pegasus Spur
Owner: Robert C Sidley Estate,Painesville,OH;James Ronald Otto,Jefferson,OH
Breeder: Robert C Sidley,OH

LAUREN HARMON 115 wh-r blu-col bl (72-7-7-12-.207)

7-2
Tr-CALVIN HOLLAR
(288-22-42-30-.192)

1:552 NFLD1/2
1:534 NFLD1/2

6, 1:531 NFLD1/2
Power # 64

2023: 21 4 0 0 $16,216
2022: 23 2 3 6 $29,154
Life: 223 44 42 30 $674,400

LAST 4 STS. - $4,380
3Sep23 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,500 1 :283 :582 1:264 1:56 76 3/8 55¡ 4o4¡ 3o3¡ 69 711¢ :304 1:581 StahlRya L 28.40 Manofmanymuscles,StarPowerHanover,FavoriteAunt 79-0
28Aug23 6Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,500 1 :283 :592 1:273 1:571 79 5/7 55£ 7o5¢ 7oo6 65¢ 65£ :293 1:582 SuggKur L 6.70 KandySweet,Castyourcrown,AnastasiaRudy 68-0
13Aug23 16Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,000 1 :28 :572 1:262 1:561 71 1/9 33 43 53 72¢ 44¢ :30 1:57 SuggKur L 4.50 GetTheCash,VerySmart,MajesticJ 68-0
7Aug23 8Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:56 86 6/9 46 4o5¡ 1o1¢ 14 16£ :302 1:56 SuggKur L 2.40 FlyJesseFly,FredsDreamGirl,TriumphantsChip 64-1
30Jul23 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,500 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:534 81 3/8 33¡ 32£ 43 33£ 76 :291 1:55 SuggKur L 43.90 Hobbs,Bamboo,GetTheCash 77-0

2
Blue R

STONEBRIDGE HECATE (L)Q b g 4 Kadabra-Armbro Vanquish-Garland Lobell
Owner: Craig M Stein,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Angie M Stiller,ON, CA

CRAIG STEIN 200 l blu-blu-wh (2-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-CRAIG STEIN
(57-12-4-6-.285)

1:57 NFLD1/2
2:01 FLMD1/2

4, 1:57 NFLD1/2
Power # 73

2023: 24 3 6 0 $37,930
2022: 12 2 2 4 $12,246
Life: 36 5 8 4 $50,176

LAST 4 STS. - $1,945
3Sep23 4Nfld1/2 ftQGlada $9,500 1 :284 :594 1:291 1:581 58 2/7 45£ 54¢ 57¢ 510 518 :311 2:014 SteinCra L 12.80 MrHoudini,BabyYoda,GoldenGenes 82-0
9Aug23 4Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :273 :562 1:252 1:554 73 [9/9 43¢ 4o2£ 2oo5 25¡ 48 :31 1:572 DeatonEll L 8.70 BabyYoda,GlobalCyclone,OverSix 2nd tier 81-0
2Aug23 1Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,000 1 :272 :563 1:26 1:562 71 2/9 45£ 45 3o2 32¢ *65¢ pl5 :31 1:572 SuggKur L 11.50 GlobalCyclone,Johann,TrueBrew- pl5 79-0
19Jul23 7Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $11,000 1 :28 :582 1:272 1:563 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 JhnnyrdsVctry,Htwththgys,Chptr scrtchd-sick 78-0
7Jul23 8Mea5/8 ftQW3nw5extpm $12,100 1 :281 :57 1:252 1:542 78 3/6 33 33 33 33¡ 67 :294 1:554 MacdonaldAnt L 13.50 FavoriteAunt,Bigly,GetSomeCash 79-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $25,000
SOME MORE PRINCE (L)Q b g 8 Rosemont Principal-S'More-Well Done
Owner: David A Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Paul D Liles,IA

ERIC MILLER 185 blk-wh-blu (60-2-3-7-.100)

2-1
Tr-DAVID LAKE
(47-5-1-5-.154)

1:57 NOR1/2
1:563 NFLD1/2 Q

5, 1:541 NFLD1/2
Power # 69

2023: 16 5 1 1 $17,121
2022: 21 0 2 1 $8,370
Life: 164 28 30 21 $259,913

LAST 4 STS. - $6,150
1Sep23 4Nor1/2 ftQNw15000 $6,000 1 :282 :581 1:272 1:572 86 5/8 11 11 11 11 13 :30 1:572 LakeDav L 7.80 SomeMorePrince,LittleJedi,CalmAsCanBee 77-0
25Aug23 3Nor1/2 ft Nw15000 $6,000 1 :29 :593 1:284 1:57 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RsRnXndr,HlCsr,ClmAsCnB scrtchd-judges 76-0
18Aug23 9Nor1/2 ftQOpen $9,500 1 :274 :582 1:281 1:582 79 7/9 12 11 11 21 68 :314 2:00 LakeDav L 21.90 CelebrityPegasus,SwanLeader,BoNanzaChip 76-0
4Aug23 6Nor1/2 ftQOpen $9,500 1 :29 1:002 1:29 1:574 19 4/7 7dis 7dis 7dis 7dis 765 2:104 LakeDav L .00 IGetIt,Saulsgood,Holton 83-0
28Jul23 7Nor1/2 ftQNw3750l4 $6,300 1 :282 :59 1:284 1:583 80 4/9 11 1¡ 1¡ 11 14¢ :294 1:583 LakeDav L *1.00 SomeMorePrince,SwanLeader,CruzenCassi 87-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $25,000
BABY YODA (L)Q b g 5 Break the Bank K-Sugar-Sir Taurus
Owner: Rebecca R Sugg,Polk,OH;Watson Harness Racing,Tiffin,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

EDWARD MILLER 150 pur-gra-grn (26-9-6-6-.551)

4-1
Tr-EDWARD MILLER
(316-45-45-48-.272)

1:554 NFLD1/2
1:563 NFLD1/2

5, 1:554 NFLD1/2
Power # 83

2023: 29 2 11 6 $50,041
2022: 36 4 5 8 $48,055
Life: 97 14 21 19 $139,030

LAST 4 STS. - $9,445
3Sep23 4Nfld1/2 ftQGlada $9,500 1 :284 :594 1:291 1:581 76 7/7 32£ 3o2¡ 2o1 2¡ 21¡ :29 1:582 MillerEdw L 3.10 MrHoudini,BabyYoda,GoldenGenes 82-0
27Aug23 8Nfld1/2 ftQ40000nw10 $13,500 1 :291 :59 1:271 1:56 79 7/8 78¡ 711 711 79£ 710 :283 1:58 SuggKur L 37.00 ShineAllTheWay,MoBay,KillerInstinct 67-0
9Aug23 4Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :273 :562 1:252 1:554 80 2/9 31£ 2o1 15 15¡ 17¡ :302 1:554 SuggKur L 2.60 BabyYoda,GlobalCyclone,OverSix 81-0
2Aug23 15Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,000 1 :274 :57 1:263 1:551 79 [9/9 45¢ 44¢ 44¡ 43£ 34¡ :283 1:56 SuggKur L 19.70 SwanFancy,WhatAMission,BabyYoda 2nd tier 67-0
26Jul23 10Nfld1/2 syQ30000clnw7 $11,000 1 :272 :574 1:27 1:561 74 6/9 44¢ 4o4 43¡ 45¢ 44¡ :292 1:57 WrennJrRon L 7.90 Waddupgee,Chipeter,BigChucky 70-1

5
Black R

URSIS DES CAILLONS (L)Q b g 15 Kool Du Caux-Jolie Nuit-Workaholic
Owner: Fox Racing Inc,New York,NY
Breeder: Jean Pierre Hardy,FR

JUSTIN FERRARI 195 blk-wh-yel (8-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-JUSTIN FERRARI

(45-0-5-3-.084)
1:562 MEA5/8

11, 1:54 PHL5/8
Power # 47

2023: 10 0 0 1 $2,871
2022: 44 2 12 8 $37,127
Life: 230 25 33 24 $517,121

LAST 4 STS. - $1,390
3Sep23 4Nfld1/2 ftQGlada $9,500 1 :284 :594 1:291 1:581 46 x3x/7 728 723 7o23 727 729¡ :301 2:04 FerrariJus L 88.50 MrHoudini,BabyYoda,GoldenGenes 82-0
12Aug23 4Mea5/8 ft Glada $10,000 1 :282 :573 1:264 1:571 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ARylLn,JstLkMgc,NvrSyUncl scrtchd-injured 83-0
30Jul23 4Nfld1/2 ftQAmateur $9,500 1 :264 :564 1:262 1:543 62 1/7 622 526 516 521 520£ :291 1:584 FerrariJus L 32.10 BoldStrategy,MrHoudini,Theresademoninme 75-0
16Jul23 4Nfld1/2 ftQAmateur $9,500 1 :282 :573 1:252 1:551 75 6/7 66¢ 63¢ 5o6 54¡ 55 :293 1:561 BairdJac L 96.60 SoWishfull,MrHoudini,Theresademoninme 78-0
2Jul23 7Nfld1/2 ftQAmateur $8,800 1 :282 :583 1:274 1:572 71 1/9 32£ 53¢ 7o2£ 73¢ 52 :292 1:574 BairdJac L 49.50 BentleyBlu,MrHoudini,SoWishfull 73-0

6
Yellow S

MUSCLES FOR LIFE (L) br h 10 Muscle Mass-Serenity Girl-Kadabra
Owner: Oldford Racing LLC,Port Huron,MI(L)
Breeder: Jonas L Schlabach,OH

STEPHEN OLDFORD 185 r blu-o go-wh (5-1-0-0-.200)

9-2
Tr-MAURICE GOLDSCHMIDT JR

(4-1-0-0-.250)
*Last Tr - Jessica Roegner

2:001 NOR1/2 Q
1:574 NFLD1/2

6, 1:523 SCD5/8
Power # 84

2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 13 1 3 2 $13,863
Life: 131 43 21 18 $458,332

LAST 4 STS. - $2,025
1Sep23 2Nor1/2 ft Qua 1 :30 1:003 1:303 2:001 -- 4/4 21 21 11 11 13£ :293 2:001 OldfordSte L MusclesForLife,HeadOfSecurity,TimeoutFitz 77-0
19Dec22 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $9,500 1 :273 :561 1:242 1:543 85 6/8 68£ 67¢ 6o5£ 56£ 54¢ :294 1:552 GrismoreGre L 22.30 SonOfSona,Brigotto,TulsaBell 25-0
12Dec22 3Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $9,500 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:544 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SonOfSona,Brigotto,RockefellerLindy scrtchd-sick 33-0
4Dec22 6Nfld1/2 ft Amateur $8,000 1 :282 :572 1:264 1:553 82 5/6 1o1 11£ 11¡ 11£ *11 dq5 :284 1:553 ShermanDon L *.70 MusclesForLife-,CowboyCountry+,ErNoMore+ dq5 31-0
23Nov22 8MR1/2 ft Open One $8,000 1 :281 :582 1:274 1:573 82 4/7 32£ 3o2 3o2 45£ 56¡ :303 1:584 MertonMic L 2.00 ERShane,FreddieMac,CinnamonStick 46-0

7
Pink R

TRIUMPHANT'S CHIP (L)Q b g 10 Triumphant Caviar-Smartchip-Chip Chip Hooray
Owner: Vip Internet Stable LLC,Piscataway,NJ;Mark J Jakubik,West Seneca,NY
Breeder: Leroy M Miller,OH

BILL RHOADES 245 red-blk-wh (6-0-2-0-.185)

25-1
Tr-BILL RHOADES

(633-138-106-89-.358)

1:553 NFLD1/2
1:534 NFLD1/2

8, 1:532 NFLD1/2
Power # 66

2023: 25 3 4 4 $28,147
2022: 16 3 4 0 $34,190
Life: 239 50 34 32 $417,565

LAST 4 STS. - $5,715
30Aug23 6Btva1/2 ftQNw2500 L4 $7,000 1 :29 :591 1:293 2:002 75 7/8 11¡ 11£ 12 11£ 13¡ :304 2:002 MorrillJrJam L *.90 TriumphantsChip,SevenCredits,FultonsFury 63-0
23Aug23 12Btva1/2 ftQNw1250 L4 $5,500 1 :282 :582 1:293 2:012 69 5/8 21 21¡ 31¡ 51¢ 2¢ :313 2:012 MorrillJrJam L *.75 PepinCoolie,TriumphantsChip,Princeofthefield 67-0
7Aug23 8Nfld1/2 gdQNw2500l4 $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:56 78 5/9 11£ 11¢ 21¢ 24 37¡ :313 1:572 MerrimanAar L *1.00 FlyJesseFly,FredsDreamGirl,TriumphantsChip 64-1
2Aug23 10Nfld1/2 ftQNw2500l4 $6,700 1 :272 :573 1:264 1:561 68 7/8 5o5¡ 2o1 3o2¢ 57¡ 610¢ :31 1:581 MerrimanAar L *1.00 SweetHoney,PetesPassion,FredsDreamGirl 70-0
24Jul23 1Nfld1/2 ftQNw3500l4 $8,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:553 74 8/9 914 913 912 912 910¢ :283 1:573 EbersoleLuk L 32.40 BigBadCaviar,SonOfSona,HeidisHeart 80-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $25,000
MR HOUDINI (L) b g 9 Kadabra-Matriarch-Duke of York
Owner: Paul M O'Neil,Saratoga Springs,NY
Breeder: Theodore J Nadhazi,ON, CA

DON SHERMAN 230 wh-r blu-blk (192-30-30-24-.285)

9-1
Tr-JESSICA ROEGNER

(296-57-49-38-.327)

1:56 STGA1/2
1:563 TGDN5/8

5, 1:55 PHL5/8
Power # 68

2023: 25 2 5 3 $29,335
2022: 40 5 6 9 $53,259
Life: 214 25 35 29 $328,405

LAST 4 STS. - $7,125
3Sep23 4Nfld1/2 ft Glada $9,500 1 :284 :594 1:291 1:581 76 5/7 11¢ 11¢ 11 1¡ 11¡ :29 1:581 ShermanDon L *.40 MrHoudini,BabyYoda,GoldenGenes 82-0
27Aug23 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw8000l4 $15,000 1 :292 :59 1:282 1:573 74 5/8 68¢ 77¢ 77¢ 67¡ 65£ :29 1:584 SuggKur L 10.80 Wadadli,KingFelix,FavoriteAunt 61-0
12Aug23 1Nfld1/2 gd Nw8000l4 $14,500 1 :264 :553 1:242 1:541 80 8/9 916 99¢ 85 84£ 77¢ :301 1:553 SuggKur L 49.50 DontTakeMyKeys,Hobbs,Wadadli 70-1
30Jul23 4Nfld1/2 ft Amateur $9,500 1 :264 :564 1:262 1:543 78 4/7 21¢ 21¡ 22 23¡ 24¢ :283 1:552 ShermanDon L 5.00 BoldStrategy,MrHoudini,Theresademoninme 75-0
16Jul23 4Nfld1/2 ft Amateur $9,500 1 :282 :573 1:252 1:551 76 3/7 21¢ 21¢ 23 22 23 :294 1:554 ShermanDon L 6.80 SoWishfull,MrHoudini,Theresademoninme 78-0

9
Purple R

GOLDEN GENES (L) br g 6 Big Stick Lindy-Golda Plumsted-Armbro Goal
Owner: Kiesha Ferrari,Macedonia,OH
Breeder: Marlin S Detweiler,KY

LARRY FERRARI 150 red-go (33-4-5-5-.256)

25-1
Tr-JIMMY SMITH
(90-4-10-12-.151)

1:582 NFLD1/2
1:564 NFLD1/2

4, 1:554 HOP7/8
Power # 63

2023: 17 2 3 1 $14,973
2022: 27 1 4 3 $23,431
Life: 103 11 21 14 $127,314

LAST 4 STS. - $1,140
3Sep23 4Nfld1/2 ft Glada $9,500 1 :284 :594 1:291 1:581 73 1/7 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 31¡ 32¢ :291 1:583 FerrariLar L 8.00 MrHoudini,BabyYoda,GoldenGenes 82-0
26Aug23 3Nfld1/2 ft Qua T-P 1 :283 :581 1:28 1:573 -- 3/6 36¡ 311 36 34£ 23¢ :29 1:581 SmithJim L Manofmanymuscles,GoldenGenes,HeartlandDandy 77-0
30Jul23 4Nfld1/2 ft Amateur $9,500 1 :264 :564 1:262 1:543 -- x2/7 7dis 7dis 7dis 7dis 7dis BairdJac L 51.00 BoldStrategy,MrHoudini,Theresademoninme 75-0
24Jul23 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,700 1 :28 :573 1:264 1:563 34 x3/9 929 928 929 933 942£ :323 2:051 TharpsJrEri L 38.80 Kolin,DanceWithsomebody,EmeraldChip 70-0
3Jul23 4Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,700 1 :273 :563 1:26 1:561 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TwntyfrKMgc,DncWthsmbdy,Inxs scrtchd-sick 76-0
NFL - 09/10/23 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 SUNDAY
10 Sep. 2023
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA $1.00 PICK THREE
(4-5-6)

FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $30,000 IN 2023. AE:
CLAIMING $8000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRAINER

CHANGES HN 4 C. KREISER TO B. RHOADES HN 9 G. MALADY TO J. MILLNER
Purse $7,200
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-4-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $9,600
YJULIAHOS (L) b m 6 Trust the Artist-Chewy Hanover-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: David A Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Lynda Atkinson,BC, CA

DAVID LAKE 165 blu-wh-yel (186-9-11-16-.110)

7-1
Tr-DAVID LAKE
(47-5-1-5-.154)

1:56 NOR1/2
1:534 FRD5/8

5, 1:534 FRD5/8
Power # 84

2023: 27 4 2 3 $18,362
2022: 31 3 7 7 $19,774
Life: 118 15 23 21 $109,554

LAST 4 STS. - $2,835
1Sep23 9Nor1/2 ft Fm7500clop $6,300 1 :282 :573 1:271 1:571 69 6/7 3o2 42 42¡ 32 42¡ :30 1:573 LakeDav L 18.80 Uniquerock,MeadowbrookLady,SummerLovesginger 77-0
25Aug23 10Nor1/2 ft Fmnw3750l4 $6,300 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:564 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SgrDnc,ChkyChrry,IChsY scrtchd-judges 76-0
18Aug23 7Nor1/2 ft Fmnw3750l4 $6,300 1 :273 :564 1:27 1:58 70 3/8 21 31¡ 21 2¡ 32¡ :311 1:582 LakeDav L 3.10 MissExplosion,Fiftyshadesofbliss,Yjuliahos 76-0
11Aug23 4Nor1/2 ft Fmnw3750l4 $6,300 1 :272 :57 1:254 1:542 72 8/9 65 6o4 7oo5 74¡ 811¢ :294 1:563 LakeDav L 31.30 CruisinThruTime,ArtisticCut,Uniquerock 74-0
4Aug23 8Nor1/2 ft Fmnw3750l4 $6,300 1 :28 :573 1:264 1:562 74 2/9 21 21 21 31¡ 21 :293 1:563 LakeDav L 11.00 SaddleUpNCruise,Yjuliahos,NannyFinn 83-0

2
Blue S

UNITY b m 4 He's Watching-Beach of a Time-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: H& H Stable,South Vienna,OH
Breeder: Jack Darling Stables LTD,ON, CA

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (1144-105-114-153-.192)

8-5
Tr-MICHAEL HITCHCOCK

(39-14-7-3-.484)

1:522 SCD5/8
1:513 MEA5/8

3, 1:513 MEA5/8
Power # 55

2023: 23 4 2 2 $29,800
2022: 14 4 1 1 $27,353
Life: 46 10 5 4 $79,962

LAST 4 STS. - $1,600
31Aug23 8Scd5/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $10,000 1 :271 :553 1:232 1:512 82 2/10 33 54 6o4¡ 43£ 48 :284 1:53 KauffmanKay 23.90 MossdaleLotteeN,ShadowsDancers,RacingGlory 69-0
17Aug23 12Scd5/8 sy Fmnw7500l4 $13,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:524 81 2/8 33¢ 4o3£ 5o3¢ 62£ 76 :291 1:54 WidgerSam 10.40 AwesomeHill,RacingGlory,SectionlineDragon 66-1
10Aug23 9Scd5/8 ft Fmnw7500l4 $13,000 1 :27 :562 1:241 1:513 80 9/10 1014 108¢ 107¢ 104¡ 109¢ :274 1:532 WidgerSam 65.20 Penpaperpaige,ColdHeartedGypsy,KdRoses 77-0
2Aug23 13Scd5/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $10,000 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:51 82 2/7 33 32£ 53¢ 56 47£ :281 1:523 WidgerSam 19.70 ColdHeartedGypsy,MysticalVirgin,RockinRequiem 79-0
26Jul23 4Scd5/8 ft Fmnw2500l4 $8,000 1 :272 :554 1:233 1:522 81 6/10 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 1¢ :284 1:522 WidgerSam 3.10 Unity,SecretsByTheSea,ParklaneUnique 91-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $9,600
MOLLY KOOL (L) b m 6 Sunshine Beach-Flaming Diablo-Western Hanover
Owner: Michael Mowod,Gidsonia,PA
Breeder: Reginald G Petitpas,NB, CA;Dan Belliveau,NS, CA

ELLIOTT DEATON 170 grn-wh-go (468-50-64-57-.223)

10-1
Tr-CRAIG STEIN
(57-12-4-6-.285)

1:544 NFLD1/2
1:543 GEOD5/8

5, 1:543 GEOD5/8
Power # 63

2023: 18 1 2 5 $10,104
2022: 30 7 4 7 $34,543
Life: 94 14 11 20 $70,506

LAST 4 STS. - $2,909
2Sep23 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $5,500 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:561 71 5/7 43£ 4o2£ 4o2¡ 42¢ 2¡ :30 1:561 DeatonEll L 4.50 SamanthasAllIn,MollyKool,Justabitofcharm 83-0
26Aug23 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $5,500 1 :284 :581 1:263 1:561 71 2/5 1£ 21¢ 42¢ 43£ 33 :294 1:564 DeatonEll L 3.20 Fiftyshadesofbliss,BendTheKnee,MollyKool 77-0
5Aug23 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $5,200 1 :273 :57 1:251 1:54 71 2/7 32£ 42£ 53 45 32£ :284 1:543 DeatonEll L 9.70 Justabitofcharm,SamanthasAllIn,MollyKool 76-0
29Jul23 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $5,000 1 :264 :544 1:241 1:541 69 [9/9 78 6o4£ 5oo3¡ 56£ 55¡ :302 1:551 DeatonEll L 10.90 Jstbtfchrm,TksThRck,SmthngbtmryN 2nd tier 65-0
15Jul23 1Nfld1/2 sy Fm6000cl $5,000 1 :273 :573 1:261 1:554 63 4/9 43£ 4o3 3o1£ 31£ 712 :313 1:581 PageChr L 4.00 SomthngaboutmaryN,DancingLisa,Garbo 69-1

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $11,600
DRY RIDGE CUTIE (L) b m 4 Sunfire Blue Chip-Manhattan Design-The Panderosa
Owner: Vip Internet Stable LLC,Piscataway,NJ
Breeder: Randy L Ringer,PA

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1608-373-277-234-.376)

2-1
Tr-BILL RHOADES

(633-138-106-89-.358)
*Last Tr - Cory Kreiser

1:534 NFLD1/2
1:544 MEA5/8

4, 1:534 NFLD1/2
Power # 121

2023: 31 11 6 4 $52,585
2022: 30 4 13 7 $72,328
Life: 64 15 21 12 $157,313

LAST 4 STS. - $7,460
26Aug23 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop-c $7,200 1 :283 :582 1:264 1:553 75 4/7 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 22 :29 1:56 DavisJrBil L 3.00 LloydsLadys,DryRidgeCutie,TakesTheRock 72-0
16Aug23 12Btva1/2 ft Fm8000clop $7,000 1 :281 :58 1:271 1:564 69 3/8 33¢ 31£ 2o1¢ 32 43£ :301 1:573 KreiserCor L 2.60 BrushNCrush,LouieTheLilac,Payara 78-0
6Aug23 10Nfld1/2 sy Fm8000clop $7,000 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:541 76 1/7 21¢ 32 31¢ 21¢ 2nk :294 1:541 DavisJrBil L 1.70 DelightKate,DryRidgeCutie,BrushNCrush 74-1
29Jul23 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,700 1 :273 :563 1:251 1:54 74 2/9 11¢ 1£ 1¡ 11£ 11¢ :284 1:54 DavisJrBil L *.90 DryRidgeCutie,HereslooknatyouN,TellMeLikeitis- 65-0
22Jul23 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,700 1 :271 :561 1:25 1:532 70 2/9 1o1¢ 11 3¡ 43£ 66 :293 1:543 DavisJrBil L *.60 StLadsGidget,LloydsLadys,FrenchShaker 62-0

5
Black R

ARROYA'S DANCE (L) b m 6 Riggins-Arroya Blue Chip-Shadow Play
Owner: James Ronald Otto,Jefferson,OH
Breeder: Jonas Graber,IN

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1409-169-191-168-.235)

25-1
Tr-CALVIN HOLLAR
(288-22-42-30-.192)

1:54 NFLD1/2
3, 1:532 HOP7/8
Power # 52

2023: 27 0 5 3 $10,653
2022: 37 3 2 8 $17,091
Life: 113 13 9 15 $78,932

LAST 4 STS. - $1,725
2Sep23 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:553 70 7/9 812 8o7¡ 5oo4 46¢ 25¡ :30 1:563 MyersHun L 49.10 DancinAnna,ArroyasDance,MadMaude 72-0
26Aug23 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :59 1:273 1:57 60 8/9 914 96£ 9oo9 99¢ 912 :30 1:592 TharpsJrEri L 92.10 MartiniMagic,OfficiallyMyWay,AverysHailstorm 68-0
6Aug23 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,000 1 :274 :57 1:252 1:544 71 1/7 44 53 53 64¢ 52¡ :291 1:551 SuggKur L 37.20 OfficialTreasure,LiveAndLetDi,BellaBlue 78-0
29Jul23 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,000 1 :262 :544 1:25 1:553 63 2/8 68¡ 63£ 8oo4 74¡ 62£ :302 1:561 KilleenJac L 21.00 AmzngGrcjn,SmthngRl,Msstwnklnsjns 71-0
22Jul23 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,700 1 :263 :552 1:234 1:52 69 5/9 88£ 810 911 813 814¡ :284 1:544 StahlRya L 58.80 RockinRequiem,LiveAndLetDi,PhillyCard 76-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $9,600
SAMANTHA'S ALL IN (L) b m 5 Rusty's All In-Teana Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Todd A Rosenberg,South Euclid,OH
Breeder: Tammy S Crescenze,MD

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1034-151-154-136-.273)

12-1
Tr-RENAE LONEY
(623-78-62-67-.216)

1:53 NFLD1/2
1:553 RCR5/8

5, 1:53 NFLD1/2
Power # 60

2023: 29 6 3 3 $26,497
2022: 38 3 4 4 $19,223
Life: 103 13 11 14 $88,971

LAST 4 STS. - $4,490
2Sep23 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $5,500 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:561 71 1/7 32¡ 2o1 2o£ 1hd 1¡ :301 1:561 MyersHun L *1.30 SamanthasAllIn,MollyKool,Justabitofcharm 83-0
26Aug23 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $5,500 1 :284 :581 1:263 1:561 67 5/5 2o£ 11¢ 2£ 33¡ 47£ :31 1:574 MyersHun L 2.50 Fiftyshadesofbliss,BendTheKnee,MollyKool 77-0
5Aug23 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $5,200 1 :273 :57 1:251 1:54 71 5/7 56 5o4¢ 4oo2¢ 22¡ 21£ :284 1:542 MyersHun L 15.00 Justabitofcharm,SamanthasAllIn,MollyKool 76-0
29Jul23 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $5,000 1 :264 :544 1:241 1:541 56 6/9 3o1¢ 2o¢ 6o4¡ 815 817¢ :323 1:573 MyersHun L 6.40 Justabitofcharm,TakesTheRock,SomthngaboutmaryN 65-0
22Jul23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000clop $5,000 1 :271 :552 1:244 1:552 61 7/9 2o¢ 1¡ 41¢ 77£ 66£ :314 1:564 LemsChr L 8.80 BigBadBee,EscapeAgain,HighFashionMel 76-0

7
Pink T

FRENCH SHAKER (L) b m 5 Bettor's Delight-My Little Artist-Real Artist
Owner: Melissa L Patterson,Strongsville,OH
Breeder: White Birch Farm,NJ

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1153-170-166-149-.271)

25-1
Tr-KENT SHERMAN
(184-14-26-32-.213)

1:532 NFLD1/2
4, 1:532 NFLD1/2
Power # 63

2023: 20 0 4 4 $15,105
2022: 40 5 5 5 $42,785
Life: 90 8 14 12 $121,383

LAST 4 STS. - $1,550
26Aug23 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :582 1:264 1:553 69 7/7 78¢ 712 7o11 79 69£ :283 1:573 GrismoreGre L 18.40 LloydsLadys,DryRidgeCutie,TakesTheRock 72-0
11Aug23 16Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw2500l4 $7,000 1 :274 :564 1:244 1:542 73 5/9 45 4o2¡ 4o2¢ 42 43 :294 1:55 GrismoreGre L 5.90 Douwantobldasnoman,LloydsLadys,GirlInATavern 68-1
5Aug23 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,000 1 :263 :552 1:24 1:53 73 5/9 66 5o4¡ 4oo3¢ 43¡ 54£ :292 1:54 GrismoreGre L 3.90 FutureEx-Wife,CaesarsShot,HereslooknatyouN 76-0
29Jul23 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,000 1 :263 :551 1:233 1:53 79 7/8 710 7o7£ 63¡ 42£ 41£ :291 1:532 TharpsJrEri L 58.20 IpanemaHanover,PremierBettina,Ellasen 65-0
22Jul23 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,700 1 :271 :561 1:25 1:532 73 5/9 810 8o5¢ 8oo6£ 55¢ 33 :273 1:54 TharpsJrEri L 19.60 StLadsGidget,LloydsLadys,FrenchShaker 62-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $9,600
JUSTABITOFCHARM (L) b m 7 Heston Blue Chip-Jovial Charm-Village Jove
Owner: Whitney R Johnson,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Kelly A LancasterDailey,NJ

RYAN STAHL 200 red-yel (1248-117-127-139-.187)

25-1
Tr-VIRGINIA WILCOX

(39-8-5-5-.319)

1:54 NFLD1/2
1:53 MEA5/8

6, 1:53 MEA5/8
Power # 69

2023: 18 2 0 2 $7,322
2022: 33 3 3 5 $17,037
Life: 144 18 20 21 $131,708

LAST 4 STS. - $5,760
2Sep23 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $5,500 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:561 69 2/7 21¢ 31¢ 32 31£ 32¢ :302 1:563 StahlRya L 3.90 SamanthasAllIn,MollyKool,Justabitofcharm 83-0
11Aug23 16Nfld1/2 sy Fm8000clop $7,000 1 :274 :564 1:244 1:542 69 7/9 811 8o6 8oo6¡ 97¡ 96£ :294 1:554 StahlRya L 32.00 Douwantobldasnoman,LloydsLadys,GirlInATavern 68-1
5Aug23 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $5,200 1 :273 :57 1:251 1:54 73 1/7 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 12¡ 11£ :284 1:54 StahlRya L *1.10 Justabitofcharm,SamanthasAllIn,MollyKool 76-0
29Jul23 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $5,000 1 :264 :544 1:241 1:541 73 3/9 2¢ 31¢ 2o¢ 12¡ 13£ :30 1:541 StahlRya L 18.60 Justabitofcharm,TakesTheRock,SomthngaboutmaryN 65-0
25Jul23 8Pain1/2 ft Sig Ser $2,100 1 :293 1:002 1:312 2:002 73 4/6 32¡ 43 4o3£ 31£ 39 :30 2:021 RhoadesBra L .00 MakeMyDeo,LongLeggedJohn,Justabitofcharm 80-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $9,600
FIFTYSHADESOFBLISS (L) b m 5 Shadow Play-Blissful Maddie-Blissfull Hall
Owner: Pod Stable LLC,Seven Hills,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (1210-111-151-141-.200)

9-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(444-45-56-46-.206)
*Last Tr - Gerald Malady

1:553 NOR1/2
1:574 NOR1/2

3, 1:54 NFLD1/2
Power # 79

2023: 26 4 4 2 $20,139
2022: 26 1 3 3 $16,629
Life: 85 10 16 10 $79,725

LAST 4 STS. - $4,725
26Aug23 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl-c $5,500 1 :284 :581 1:263 1:561 74 4/5 54¡ 5o2¡ 3o1¡ 2¡ 1hd :292 1:561 SuggKur L 2.30 Fiftyshadesofbliss,BendTheKnee,MollyKool 77-0
18Aug23 7Nor1/2 ft Fmnw3750l4 $6,300 1 :273 :564 1:27 1:58 71 4/8 11 1¡ 11 1¡ 21£ :312 1:582 IrvineJus L 4.80 MissExplosion,Fiftyshadesofbliss,Yjuliahos 76-0
11Aug23 4Nor1/2 ft Fmnw3750l4 $6,300 1 :272 :57 1:254 1:542 74 5/9 76 75 54 53 68¢ :292 1:56 IrvineJus L 32.70 CruisinThruTime,ArtisticCut,Uniquerock 74-0
21Jul23 2Nor1/2 ft Fmnw2000l4 $5,000 1 :263 :57 1:264 1:56 72 1/9 11 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 44 :30 1:564 IrvineJus L 6.00 PrincesaAlta,SaddleUpNCruise,JuxtaCowgirl 76-0
14Jul23 10Nor1/2 ft Fmnw2000l4 $5,000 1 :273 :56 1:252 1:554 72 7/7 78¡ 77 67 55¡ 34 :294 1:563 IrvineJus L 13.10 SummerLovesginger,DeHavilland,Fiftyshadesofbliss 80-0
NFL - 09/10/23 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 SUNDAY
10 Sep. 2023
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $5000 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: CLAIMING $15,000 (WITH

ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD HN 2 & HN 5 UNCOUPLED DUE TO
BONAFIDE SEPARATE OWNERSHIP Purse $11,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-5-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

CAESAR'S SHOT (L) b m 4 Straight Shooting-Shezarealcaesar-Real Artist
Owner: John E Barnard,Miami,FL
Breeder: John E Barnard,FL

GREG GRISMORE 175 wh-red-blk (451-23-36-48-.131)

10-1
Tr-BRITTANY BAKER

(6-0-2-2-.296)

1:542 HOP7/8
1:534 HOP7/8

3, 1:534 HOP7/8
Power # 48

2023: 26 1 2 3 $18,434
2022: 29 3 3 4 $26,830
Life: 75 5 6 9 $57,364

LAST 4 STS. - $4,880
2Sep23 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,500 1 :27 :553 1:242 1:533 78 1/8 32¢ 32£ 32¡ 57¢ 36£ :301 1:55 GrismoreGre L 47.80 PremierBettina,RockinGoodTime,CaesarsShot 83-0
26Aug23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,500 1 :281 :582 1:262 1:55 74 2/8 32¡ 52£ 86¡ 75¢ 76 :283 1:561 GrismoreGre L 8.20 FutureEx-Wife,Ellasen,DelightKate 72-0
11Aug23 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,000 1 :272 :57 1:254 1:554 71 7/8 811 7o5 6oo3£ 63¢ 21£ :293 1:561 GrismoreGre L 3.90 PeppermintMocha,CaesarsShot,AverysHailstorm 82-0
5Aug23 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,000 1 :263 :552 1:24 1:53 76 6/9 78 7o6 6oo4¢ 64¢ 23¢ :284 1:533 LemsChr L 7.90 FutureEx-Wife,CaesarsShot,HereslooknatyouN 76-0
27Jul23 11Hop7/8 ft Fm-Tm 71 $5,000 1 :27 :552 1:233 1:522 67 7/9 916 9o15 8o15 817 611£ :281 1:544 OostingMic L 4.50 SilvershoeChixy,RockinRoo,GoldDustWoman 84-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $21,750
JACANA (L) b m 4 American Ideal-Hannah Isabel-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Ameer Najor,West Bloomfield,MI;Cory Kreiser,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Marilyn Gross & Heiman G Gross,NY

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (1210-111-151-141-.200)

3-1
Tr-CORY KREISER
(432-85-56-57-.313)

1:523 NFLD1/2
1:543 PCD5/8

4, 1:523 NFLD1/2
Power # 160

2023: 23 7 2 4 $47,885
2022: 28 3 7 2 $69,300
Life: 59 12 9 9 $133,764

LAST 4 STS. - $8,040
2Sep23 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000clo $11,500 1 :27 :553 1:242 1:533 78 2/8 11¢ 11¢ 1ns 23¡ 47 :303 1:55 DavisJrBil L 8.80 PremierBettina,RockinGoodTime,CaesarsShot 83-0
26Aug23 5Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000clo $9,000 1 :283 :58 1:262 1:553 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Snshnnmypckt,Illtllmm,StLdsGdgt scrtchd-judges 72-0
11Aug23 12Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000clo $11,000 1 :262 :543 1:24 1:533 74 4/9 4o3¡ 4o2£ 5o3 45¡ 56¢ :301 1:544 DavisJrBil L *.60 SageIvy,Wakemeshakeme,Ellasen 68-1
5Aug23 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000clo $11,000 1 :264 :55 1:231 1:513 83 2/8 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 32¡ :283 1:52 DavisJrBil L 1.10 RockMeCristal,SageIvy,Jacana 72-0
29Jul23 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000clo-c $10,500 1 :264 :561 1:243 1:524 80 4/7 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 11£ 13 :281 1:524 EbersoleLuk L *1.50 Jacana,KcsStarlite,TenthousandAngels 71-0

3
White R

DOUWANTOBLDASNOMAN
(L) b m 6 Rockin Amadeus-Pay Attention Jack-Keystone Raider
Owner: Judy L Roegner,Croswell,MI
Breeder: Judy L Roegner,MI

DON SHERMAN 230 wh-r blu-blk (192-30-30-24-.285)

20-1
Tr-JESSICA ROEGNER

(296-57-49-38-.327)

1:533 NFLD1/2
1:533 NFLD1/2

5, 1:533 NFLD1/2
Power # 51

2023: 24 4 2 2 $17,739
2022: 18 2 1 2 $13,556
Life: 82 11 9 10 $78,166

LAST 4 STS. - $3,500

26Aug23 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $9,000 1 :283 :58 1:262 1:553 67 4/7 57£ 67 64¡ 66£ *710 pl6 :302 1:573 ShermanDon L 13.80 Sunshineinmypocket,Illtellmom,StLadsGidget pl6 72-0
11Aug23 16Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw2500l4 $7,000 1 :274 :564 1:244 1:542 76 2/9 12 1£ 1¢ 1¢ 1¡ :293 1:542 ShermanDon L 6.50 Douwantobldasnoman,LloydsLadys,GirlInATavern 68-1
5Aug23 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:53 74 7/7 78¡ 79¢ 78 78£ 76 :282 1:541 ShermanDon L 56.50 Ellasen,BadTigress,VibrentKally 76-0
29Jul23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,000 1 :271 :564 1:251 1:54 68 7/8 811 88¢ 86¢ 87¢ 87£ :291 1:553 ShermanDon L 36.40 Danikova,VibrentKally,Mccessor 71-0
22Jul23 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $12,500 1 :281 :564 1:243 1:541 69 1/9 11¡ 1hd 1ns 2¢ 73 :301 1:544 ShermanDon L 36.50 BetterDaysAhead,DayToParty,SageIvy 68-0

4
Green R

ASK ME IFI CARE (L) b m 8 Manhardt-Johnny Made Her-Johnnys Scooter
Owner: Libby A Myers,Napoleon,MI
Breeder: Libby A Myers,MI

RYAN STAHL 200 red-yel (1248-117-127-139-.187)

20-1
Tr-CHRIS ALLEN
(158-8-16-14-.136)

1:532 NFLD1/2
1:524 NFLD1/2

3, 1:512 SCD5/8
Power # 55

2023: 24 6 1 0 $23,423
2022: 37 6 4 4 $41,240
Life: 182 38 19 19 $362,806

LAST 4 STS. - $4,715
25Aug23 8Nor1/2 ft Fmopen $9,500 1 :28 :562 1:251 1:55 77 [9/9 75¡ 7o4¡ 7oo4¡ 85¡ 88£ :304 1:564 HarmonDon L 13.50 CrsnThrTm,ShsCrsngHm,CqCq 2nd tier 76-0
18Aug23 8Nor1/2 ft Fmnw3750l4 $6,300 1 :282 :58 1:262 1:552 85 5/9 11 11 1¡ 11 15 :29 1:552 MasseyKod L *1.60 AskMeIfiCare,ArtisticCut,IChooseYou 76-0
11Aug23 4Nor1/2 ft Fmnw3750l4 $6,300 1 :272 :57 1:254 1:542 76 6/9 87 8o5¡ 8oo5¡ 63¡ 58 :291 1:56 MicallefMic L 11.40 CruisinThruTime,ArtisticCut,Uniquerock 74-0
4Aug23 2Nor1/2 ft Fmnw2000l4 $5,000 1 :274 :563 1:263 1:553 77 3/8 64¡ 64 2o¡ 2¡ 21¢ :291 1:554 MasseyKod L 4.00 ShesCruisingHome,AskMeIfiCare,MeadowbrookLady 83-0
22Jul23 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,700 1 :271 :561 1:25 1:532 57 8/9 5o5¢ 2o1 7o5£ 914 921¢ :312 1:573 MerrimanAar L 13.30 StLadsGidget,LloydsLadys,FrenchShaker 62-0

5
Black S

ANNE BONNEY N (L) b m 8 Net Ten Eom-Galleons Reward-Badlands Hanover
Owner: J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Macca Lodge LTD,NZ

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1153-170-166-149-.271)

5-2
Tr-CORY KREISER
(432-85-56-57-.313)

1:521 NFLD1/2
1:541 YR1/2

5, 1:51 PCD5/8
Power # 63

2023: 24 3 2 2 $32,080
2022: 35 2 5 6 $44,690
Life: 108 16 13 13 $183,237

LAST 4 STS. - $800
2Sep23 5Nfld1/2 ft Fm40000clo $16,500 1 :272 :573 1:252 1:534 79 5/7 55¢ 75¡ 7o4¢ 53 64£ :283 1:544 KreiserCor L 46.30 RockinBambi,Lydeo,WaitforeverN 83-0
26Aug23 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm40000clo $16,500 1 :271 :563 1:242 1:53 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RockinBambi,Lydeo,BeyondWordsN scrtchd-sick 68-0
23Aug23 10Btva1/2 ft Fm Open I $15,000 1 :271 :571 1:26 1:551 72 2/7 21 21¢ 43¢ 75 712¡ :31 1:573 KreiserCor L 41.50 RacineBell,WaitforeverN,FoxValleyCharliz 67-0
11Aug23 6Nfld1/2 sy 40000nw10 $16,000 1 :264 :561 1:234 1:521 82 7/7 79¡ 76£ 7oo4¡ 76¡ 54£ :283 1:531 MyersHun L 36.10 RockinBambi,TobinsSecret,RockMeCristal 74-1
5Aug23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :261 :533 1:212 1:502 86 4/8 57¢ 55¡ 4o3¡ 45¡ 65¢ :292 1:512 LemsChr L 24.30 ThinkOfGalaxies,BetterDaysAhead,CycloneSister 72-0

6
Yellow S

SMOTHASTENESEWISKY b m 5 Nob Hill High-Tender Spirit-Western Ideal
Owner: Mackenzie E. Haynes,Sabina,OH
Breeder: Robert A Mondillo & Donald E Robinson,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1608-373-277-234-.376)

9-5
Tr-BRIAN HAYNES

(56-9-6-7-.262)

1:503 SCD5/8
1:512 NFLD1/2

3, 1:484 LEX1
Power # 64

2023: 32 6 5 3 $78,857
2022: 27 5 4 2 $47,480
Life: 87 26 11 7 $484,892

LAST 4 STS. - $3,760
1Sep23 9Scd5/8 ft Nw10500l4 $17,000 1 :274 :553 1:232 1:512 84 8/10 913 912 98¡ 96¡ 75¢ :272 1:522 MillerBre 22.40 MrlHnvr,MsPrklnPwr,Smwhrndrhvn 71-0
25Aug23 2Scd5/8 ft Nw10500l4 $17,000 1 :261 :542 1:223 1:512 83 5/9 31¢ 11¡ 11¡ 1¢ 41£ :291 1:514 PageChr *.40 CruiseAlert,LeeLoo,SectionlineDragon 85-0
18Aug23 14Scd5/8 ft Nw14000l4 $20,000 1 :272 :553 1:231 1:51 87 2/8 44£ 44¡ 44¡ 44 32¡ :272 1:512 MillerBre 15.50 Pnpprpg,DrgnsRvng,Smthstnswsky 62-0
11Aug23 13Nfld1/2 sy Fmopen $21,000 1 :261 :544 1:231 1:524 87 7/9 66¢ 6o3¡ 5o3 53¡ 61£ :292 1:531 TharpsJrEri 26.10 AdashiousHanover,ADelightfulActN,FairiesdelightA 68-1
5Aug23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :261 :533 1:212 1:502 86 7/8 713 7o7£ 6o5 57 76¡ :291 1:513 TharpsJrEri 10.70 ThinkOfGalaxies,BetterDaysAhead,CycloneSister 72-0

7
Pink T

COUSIN MARGIE b m 5 Mcardle-Save My Tootsie-Big Bad John
Owner: Jessica R Stevens,Webberville,MI
Breeder: Clyde A Perfect,IN

LAUREN HARMON 115 wh-r blu-col bl (72-7-7-12-.207)

20-1
Tr-JOE STEVENS

(3-0-1-0-.185)

1:55 NOR1/2
1:552 NOR1/2

3, 1:54 NFLD1/2
Power # 60

2023: 20 4 3 2 $27,735
2022: 15 3 2 1 $22,661
Life: 72 17 14 6 $104,706

LAST 4 STS. - $3,810
2Sep23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:544 75 1/8 43£ 53 74¢ 76 53 :292 1:552 GrismoreGre 12.60 Sectionlineseaside,FaceTheShadows,KcsStarlite 76-0
25Aug23 8Nor1/2 ft Fmopen $9,500 1 :28 :562 1:251 1:55 81 8/9 97 9o6 9o6 75 65 :293 1:56 MoenLin 13.50 CruisinThruTime,ShesCruisingHome,CoquiCoqui 76-0
18Aug23 10Nor1/2 ft Fmopen $9,500 1 :273 :573 1:263 1:552 81 4/9 21 31¡ 31¡ 42 24¡ :292 1:561 MoenLin *1.60 HiredLuck,CousinMargie,PrincesaAlta 76-0
11Aug23 6Nor1/2 ft Fmopen $9,500 1 :273 :561 1:241 1:544 80 8/9 9o6¡ 7o4¡ 7oo4¡ 53 41£ :301 1:551 MoenLin 9.50 ShesCruisingHome,JuxtaCowgirl,PrincesaAlta 74-0
4Aug23 5Nor1/2 ft Fmopen $9,500 1 :282 :573 1:26 1:551 78 8/8 43 2o¡ 3o1¡ 23 22£ :293 1:554 MoenLin 8.60 JuxtaCowgirl,CousinMargie,SkywayRockatop 83-0

8
Gray R

DANCIN' ANNA (L) br m 7 Fred and Ginger-Best Card-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Chris U Hostetler,Sandy Lake,PA
Breeder: Jim Harrington,FL;Ernest G Schwartz,OH

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1409-169-191-168-.235)

20-1
Tr-LESTER MULLET

(54-4-2-6-.132)

1:521 NFLD1/2
1:53 NFLD1/2

7, 1:521 NFLD1/2
Power # 68

2023: 24 3 0 2 $16,571
2022: 44 4 5 3 $30,526
Life: 133 16 12 9 $112,335

LAST 4 STS. - $3,951
2Sep23 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:553 75 3/9 2ons 11¢ 12¡ 14¡ 15¡ :294 1:553 LemsChr L *.40 DancinAnna,ArroyasDance,MadMaude 72-0
26Aug23 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :582 1:264 1:553 72 5/7 55¢ 56¡ 5o2¡ 54 45¡ :292 1:563 KilleenJac L 6.00 LloydsLadys,DryRidgeCutie,TakesTheRock 72-0
23Aug23 13Mea5/8 gd Fmnw3050l4 $7,800 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:532 69 4/8 55 56 4o3¡ 55 87¢ :301 1:544 MontiAnd L 23.70 Nvrtllmthdds,SthwndAss,ItzMsscklndN 79-1
22Jul23 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $12,500 1 :281 :564 1:243 1:541 70 5/9 77¡ 5o3¡ 5o3 51¢ 52¢ :292 1:543 DavisJrBil L 70.40 BetterDaysAhead,DayToParty,SageIvy 68-0
15Jul23 3Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw6500l4 $14,000 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:524 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RcknBmb,PrtyCrsr,Dmndtqlsht scrtchd-sick 69-1

9
Purple R

BETTINGFRA (L) b m 4 Betting Line-Ms Caila J Fra-Western Ideal
Owner: Andrew J Altobelli,Dover,PA
Breeder: Ct Racing LLC,NJ

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1034-151-154-136-.273)

20-1
Tr-NORM PARKER

(2-2-0-0-1.000)

1:522 MEA5/8
1:551 MEA5/8

4, 1:522 MEA5/8
Power # 64

2023: 19 3 3 9 $40,819
2022: 16 1 4 3 $21,338
Life: 39 5 7 14 $67,633

LAST 4 STS. - $3,750
31Aug23 5Mea5/8 ft Fmw4nw6ext $12,500 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:532 66 5/7 56 56 5o2¡ 53¡ 56 :281 1:543 MontiAnd L 14.30 Nevertellmetheodds,LoftyTreasure,ImeldaHanover 73-0
22Aug23 10Pcd5/8 ft W4-6pm Fm $16,000 1 :281 :571 1:244 1:514 78 3/7 43£ 4o3¢ 4o1£ 52£ 64£ :273 1:524 WarrenRid L 32.60 Beltara,GetAnswers,SweetCheyanne 78-0
3Aug23 8Mea5/8 ft Fmw4nw6ext $12,500 1 :272 :57 1:254 1:53 68 6/6 69 67¡ 66 65¡ 65¡ :27 1:54 IndofJer L 13.30 KnightsTale,Alloutblitz,ItzMissaucklandN 82-0
27Jul23 1Mea5/8 ft Fmw4nw6ext $12,500 1 :273 :571 1:244 1:53 73 2/6 44¡ 44¡ 4o2¡ 32 21¡ :28 1:531 IndofJer L 5.30 StayHappy,Bettingfra,ImeldaHanover 85-0
6Jul23 6Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw5ext $12,000 1 :264 :544 1:222 1:522 76 1/8 33 1o1 11¡ 1¡ 1nk :30 1:522 MontiAnd L 2.80 Bettingfra,YippieHanover,CathyHanover 87-0
NFL - 09/10/23 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 SUNDAY
10 Sep. 2023
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & $1.00 PICK FIVE (6-7-8-9-10)
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 4 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 7 PM

RACES FOR $2500 FIRST MONEY (N/W $2001 IN LAST 5 STARTS ALLOWED 1 WIN) CLAIMING PRICE
$30,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NORTHFIELD. Line(s) not available at time of publication:

#3-I'MNOTFOREVERYONE-09/07/23 at The Meadows (FMW2NW3EXT).
Purse $12,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

ALWAYS BE CITY b f 3 Always B Miki-City Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Randall B Bendis,Bridgeville,PA;Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA
Breeder: S H Stewart,KY;Bay's Stb LLC,CO;D J Baer,NJ

ERIC THARPS JR. 160 wh-grn (676-54-67-70-.169)

5-2
Tr-RANDY BENDIS
(193-38-28-25-.321)

1:55 NFLD1/2

3, 1:55 NFLD1/2
Power # 59

2023: 15 3 3 3 $30,566
2022: 1 0 0 0 $1,120
Life: 16 3 3 3 $31,686

LAST 4 STS. - $11,975
2Sep23 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:25 1:544 79 6/9 79 5o4 4o2¡ 21£ 2nk :292 1:544 TharpsJrEri 26.10 TypeADragon,AlwaysBeCity,KeystonePearl 76-0
26Aug23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $12,000 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:562 73 4/7 57£ 3o2£ 2o£ 2ns 11¢ :29 1:562 TharpsJrEri *1.40 AlwaysBeCity,Mississippidragon,JaggedLittlePill 68-0
12Aug23 6Mea5/8 ft Tss-3yof $20,000 1 :26 :55 1:224 1:521 79 6/6 56 56 53¡ i44 *42¢ pl3 :291 1:523 MerrimanAar 44.50 HowSweetIsThat,LadyRita-,RomanticEvening+ pl3 83-0
3Aug23 11Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw3ext $11,500 1 :27 :561 1:24 1:514 71 6/8 79¡ 79 75 67¡ 58£ :283 1:533 MyersHun 11.10 WagsToRiches,QuickMenu,CoolCuteCookie 82-0
27Jul23 7Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw3ext $11,500 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:512 73 x8/9 912 912 8o7¡ 78 711 :282 1:533 MyersHun 71.70 KnightsTale,SoftSpot,YippieHanover 85-0
20Jul23 11Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,500 1 :273 :56 1:234 1:512 74 7/8 67 65¡ 54 56¡ 46¢ :28 1:523 WilderW 26.50 KnightsTale,WagsToRiches,FifthAveJulie 83-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $36,000
CHATTY DEVON (L) br m 6 Ponder-Chatty Kathy-Art Major
Owner: Gary L Johnston,Evans City,PA
Breeder: Dr William J Solomon,PA

GREG GRISMORE 175 wh-red-blk (451-23-36-48-.131)

15-1
Tr-GARY JOHNSTON

(21-2-3-5-.254)
1:543 MEA5/8

5, 1:543 MEA5/8
Power # 55

2023: 12 0 1 3 $6,926
2022: 33 3 6 6 $29,219
Life: 90 6 17 17 $73,912

LAST 4 STS. - $4,120
2Sep23 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:55 76 3/9 33 33¢ 43 42£ 31¡ :294 1:551 GrismoreGre L 57.40 CoronaEra,TellKadia,ChattyDevon 72-0
26Aug23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:562 64 1/7 21 21£ 32¢ 53£ 79¡ :303 1:581 GrismoreGre L 29.60 AlwaysBeCity,Mississippidragon,JaggedLittlePill 68-0
11Aug23 5Nfld1/2 sy Fm30000nw7 $11,500 1 :264 :553 1:243 1:532 73 1/9 32¡ 43¢ 55¢ 38 38 :292 1:55 GrismoreGre L 85.70 AngelHill,MajorMegan,ChattyDevon 74-1
5Aug23 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :281 :572 1:254 1:55 68 [9/9 44¢ 54 5o5¢ 33£ 21£ :283 1:552 GrismoreGre L 26.60 FancyHill,ChattyDevon,FearTheElectra 2nd tier 72-0
29Jul23 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,000 1 :262 :544 1:25 1:553 63 1/8 32¡ 42¡ 6oo2¢ 52¡ 52¡ :303 1:56 GrismoreGre L 12.60 AmzngGrcjn,SmthngRl,Msstwnklnsjns 71-0
20Jul23 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmfmnw7 $8,300 1 :264 :56 1:242 1:54 63 5/9 11¡ 21 42¡ 21 83¢ :294 1:543 JohnstonSha L 54.30 WindyIsland,AintWatching,NightLegs 83-0

3
White R

I'MNOTFOREVERYONE bl m 4 Racing Hill-Do Not Understand-Western Terror
Owner: Steven E Butler,Salesville,OH;Eric B Butler,Quaker City,OH
Breeder: Wayne A Shaffer Jr & Linda L Shaffer,PA

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1153-170-166-149-.271)

15-1
Tr-MELVIN BYLER

(60-4-8-8-.185)

1:554 NFLD1/2

4, 1:554 NFLD1/2
Power # 47

2023: 17 2 2 0 $11,969
2022: 11 0 1 1 $5,550
Life: 43 2 4 4 $23,179

LAST 4 STS. - $1,285
2Sep23 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,500 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:552 65 6/9 814 8o8 9o7¢ 911 911¢ :293 1:573 MerrimanAar 24.40 BeeStillMyHardt,StarBar,BigBadBee 76-0
26Aug23 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,500 1 :283 :58 1:254 1:553 70 4/9 68 6o4 5oo5¢ 55¡ 57¡ :301 1:57 SuggKur 19.30 SolososRockIt,BeeStillMyHardt,BigBadBee 68-0
7Aug23 15Nfld1/2 gd 22500clnw4 $10,000 1 :282 :581 1:262 1:552 65 7/8 89£ 7o9¢ 89¢ 811 810£ :292 1:573 NobleKol 61.60 OddsOnHngKng,Dntfrdnttll,GssysTrmpCrd 64-1
31Jul23 9Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $9,500 1 :272 :572 1:252 1:542 67 5/9 911 99£ 9o7¢ 98 45£ :284 1:553 LemsChr 46.50 WewillrockyouAs,DoFearMe,EagleOnAHill 70-0
24Jul23 10Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $9,500 1 :281 :572 1:254 1:532 72 4/9 55¢ 5o4¡ 4o2¢ 44¢ 76£ :283 1:544 EbersoleLuk 43.30 TypeADragon,EagleOnAHill,GlimpseOfVictory 74-0
15Jul23 7Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000nw2 $8,000 1 :272 :553 1:241 1:554 69 2/8 66¢ 6o5¢ 45¡ 41£ 1¢ :303 1:554 MillerBre 11.90 Imnotforeveryone,Graciesonthegreen,SummerFun 69-1

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $36,000
ANTHEM SEELSTER (L) b m 6 Mach Three-Art Rock Cafe-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Courtney E Makin,Columbus Grove,OH
Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,ON, CA

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (1210-111-151-141-.200)

7-1
Tr-COURTNEY MAKIN

(52-2-1-8-.100)

1:531 MVR5/8
1:55 NFLD1/2

6, 1:531 MVR5/8
Power # 51

2023: 21 3 0 1 $24,251
2022: 34 2 3 10 $34,521
Life: 71 8 3 13 $70,870

LAST 4 STS. - $2,240
31Aug23 16Scd5/8 ft Fmnw2500l4 $8,000 1 :272 :554 1:231 1:523 75 2/10 67¡ 5o3¢ 5o5¡ 57 69¡ :301 1:542 MccownCam L 17.50 ParklaneUnique,NativeLiberty,BetterBidHanover 61-0
16Aug23 9Scd5/8 ft Fmnw2500l4 $8,000 1 :272 :56 1:24 1:521 76 8/10 912 98¢ 9o7 63 59£ :284 1:541 MccownCam L 93.50 MossdaleLotteeN,MaryKat,RealRockinRavi 76-0
9Aug23 9Scd5/8 ft Fmnw2500l4 $8,000 1 :264 :554 1:233 1:521 81 2/9 55¡ 55 55 55¢ 33 :281 1:524 MillerBre L 35.70 JksShiningStar,RealRockinRavi,AnthemSeelster 76-0
26Jul23 4Scd5/8 ft Fmnw2500l4 $8,000 1 :272 :554 1:233 1:522 76 5/10 78¡ 6o6 64¢ 73£ 44 :284 1:531 MccownCam L 26.50 Unity,SecretsByTheSea,ParklaneUnique 91-0
15Jul23 5Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw3500l4 $8,000 1 :27 :562 1:251 1:53 66 5/9 76¢ 76¢ 7o5¡ 58¡ 513£ :293 1:554 MillerBre L 64.80 FairiesdelightA,LiveAndLetDi,Ellasen 69-1
8Jul23 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,700 1 :274 :563 1:243 1:514 71 7/8 78¢ 79¢ 7o6£ 711 816 :29 1:55 EbersoleLuk L 26.10 FairiesdelightA,LiveAndLetDi,ArroyasDance 70-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $43,500
WHIMSICAL (L) b m 4 Tellitlikeitis-Discreetly-Art's Chip
Owner: H& H Stable,South Vienna,OH
Breeder: Jo Anne Shetler,IN

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1608-373-277-234-.376)

3-2
Tr-MICHAEL HITCHCOCK

(39-14-7-3-.484)

1:532 MEA5/8
1:521 HOP7/8

3, 1:521 HOP7/8
Power # 57

2023: 26 3 3 0 $34,790
2022: 19 4 5 2 $51,865
Life: 45 7 8 2 $86,655

LAST 4 STS. - $2,000
23Aug23 13Scd5/8 ft Fmnw2500l4 $8,000 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:532 75 5/10 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2£ :292 1:533 PageChr L 6.10 Illtellmom,Whimsical,MermaidByTheSea 84-0
9Aug23 9Scd5/8 ft Fmnw2500l4 $8,000 1 :264 :554 1:233 1:521 63 [10/9 67¢ 6o5 6o6 98¡ 921¡ :313 1:562 WidgerSam L 12.20 JksShnngStr,RlRcknRv,AnthmSlstr 2nd tier 76-0
26Jul23 5Scd5/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $10,000 1 :262 :552 1:222 1:50 81 7/10 810 98¡ 88¡ 88 711£ :282 1:522 WidgerSam L 68.90 MsParklanePower,GoneGirl,MysticalVirgin 91-0
19Jul23 13Scd5/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $10,000 1 :271 :56 1:233 1:512 77 9/9 912 910 97£ 87£ 79¡ :28 1:531 WidgerSam L 86.40 AwesomeHill,DashintothebeachN,JksShiningStar 84-0
14Jul23 15Scd5/8 ft Fmnw10cdcl $18,000 1 :273 :562 1:24 1:52 77 7/8 710 78£ 79 77 75¡ :271 1:53 MillerBre L 37.20 ImpressiveGirl,DragonsRevenge,FearOurFayth 75-0
6Jul23 16Scd5/8 ft Fmnw2500l4 $8,000 1 :261 :543 1:23 1:51 79 4/10 58¡ 57¢ 65¢ 41¢ 26£ :282 1:522 WidgerSam L 11.20 CoralReefHanover,Whimsical,Whatllyadoboutme 76-0

6
Yellow T

NO FEAR INTENDED (L) ro f 3 Fear the Dragon-Glorious Intent-No Pan Intended
Owner: Emerald Highlands Farm,Mount Vernon,OH
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1034-151-154-136-.273)

6-1
Tr-KELLY O'DONNELL

(50-12-11-8-.416)

1:54 NFLD1/2
1:56 DELA1/2

3, 1:54 NFLD1/2
Power # 65

2023: 11 2 3 1 $27,325
2022: 9 1 2 4 $45,050
Life: 20 3 5 5 $72,375

LAST 4 STS. - $11,250
23Aug23 10Scd5/8 ft Fmnw2pmrlt $15,000 1 :264 :552 1:231 1:524 68 [10/10 68¡ 6o8¡ 5o4¡ 73¡ 1010¡ :304 1:544 KauffmanKay L 15.00 UraniaBlueChip,Ravenous,TakeAChanceFran 2nd tier 88-0
7Aug23 11Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pm Lc $20,000 1 :27 :552 1:243 1:534 80 1/9 1ns 1¢ 11¡ 11¢ 22¡ :293 1:541 MyersHun L *.70 LimestoneGem,NoFearIntended,UraniaBlueChip 64-1
31Jul23 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pm Lc $12,500 1 :273 :553 1:25 1:54 76 [9/10 3o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 12 1nk :29 1:54 LemsChr L 2.50 NFrIntndd,LmstnGm,PlkSldAnn 2nd tier 73-0
4Jul23 1Scd5/8 ft Hoovler $16,000 1 :272 :552 1:223 1:501 75 6/8 710 88£ 8o7 76¡ 713¡ :284 1:524 MillerBre L 13.40 SeasideTina,DottiesSeaShell,UraniaBlueChip 88-0
22Jun23 10Scd5/8 ft Bss 3f $20,000 1 :263 :561 1:24 1:524 68 [10/10 98£ 1010 106¡ 103£ 99£ :293 1:544 SuttonJos 31.20 HighFlyinFilly,RacingForThree,TreRock 2nd tier 67-0
15Jun23 2Scd5/8 ft Davis Lc $15,000 1 :274 :57 1:244 1:52 80 4/6 58 56 5o4£ 42¡ 45¢ :271 1:53 SmithTyl 15.90 HighFlyinFilly,BeautifulSeaside,Somwherunderheavn 79-0

7
Pink R

HONEY BUZZ (L) b f 3 Downbytheseaside-Tea Pot Hanover-Western Hanover
Owner: Randy T Young Stables LLC,Mcarthur,OH
Breeder: Parent Racing Stable LLC,OH

RYAN STAHL 200 red-yel (1248-117-127-139-.187)

7-1
Tr-RENAE LONEY
(623-78-62-67-.216)

1:531 NFLD1/2
1:532 SCD5/8

3, 1:531 NFLD1/2
Power # 71

2023: 17 2 5 3 $38,060
2022: 14 3 3 2 $61,331
Life: 31 5 8 5 $99,391

LAST 4 STS. - $1,350
2Sep23 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:25 1:544 68 4/9 2£ 32 32¡ 35£ 510 :312 1:564 StahlRya L 18.90 TypeADragon,AlwaysBeCity,KeystonePearl 76-0
26Aug23 6Nfld1/2 ft Oh 3yof $15,000 1 :284 :581 1:254 1:543 71 5/6 56¡ 5o3¡ 5o4 56£ 511¡ :301 1:564 SuggKur L 13.10 HighFlyinFilly,TreRock,PolkSaladAnnie 72-0
11Aug23 5Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw4pmcd $11,500 1 :264 :553 1:243 1:532 67 [9/9 66¢ 5o3¡ 4oo4£ 711 914 :303 1:561 MyersHun L 1.60 AngelHill,MajorMegan,ChattyDevon 2nd tier 74-1
4Aug23 4Scd5/8 ft Osf 3f $77,000 1 :261 :551 1:223 1:51 84 [10/10 65¢ 86¡ 97¢ 93£ 62 :272 1:512 SmithTre L 44.90 CruiseAlert,DragonByTheSea,Kassagi 2nd tier 83-0
29Jul23 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $11,000 1 :281 :57 1:242 1:531 77 3/7 32¡ 2o£ 1ons 2¡ 3£ :29 1:532 MyersHun L 2.60 LadyRita,NavagioN,HoneyBuzz 71-0
17Jul23 4Nfld1/2 ft Bss 3f $20,000 1 :264 :55 1:223 1:513 87 4/8 33 33¡ 2o1¡ 2£ 2ns :284 1:513 LemsChr L 10.70 Onederfulbeach,HoneyBuzz,TypeADragon 80-0

8
Gray R

JOY OF MY LIFE (L) b f 3 Stay Hungry-Wishesdocometrue-Art Major
Owner: Tracey N Russell,Dublin,OH;Rosemary Young,Marysville,OH
Breeder: Kentuckiana Farms LLC,KY

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1409-169-191-168-.235)

15-1
Tr-SCOTT COX

(146-21-18-19-.256)

1:55 MEA5/8

3, 1:55 MEA5/8
Power # 51

2023: 15 2 0 1 $15,510
2022: 8 0 2 2 $11,190
Life: 23 2 2 3 $26,700

LAST 4 STS. - $1,840
2Sep23 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:25 1:544 70 1/9 32¡ 43£ 5i 4¡ 58 48£ :304 1:563 LemsChr L 68.90 TypeADragon,AlwaysBeCity,KeystonePearl 76-0
24Aug23 6Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4pmrlt $16,000 1 :273 :571 1:234 1:51 75 7/9 67¡ 67£ 610 69¢ 814¢ :28 1:534 HallTon L 44.50 ProseccoPrincess,OddsOnCinamon,TkDragonfly 81-0
8Aug23 3Lex1 ft Kycomnwlth $30,000 1 :262 :541 1:23 1:513 46 4/11 78 78£ 912 1031 1135¡ :331 1:583 HallTon 57.99 DarbyCreek,Diamondsnpearls,HungryForLove 78-0
29Jul23 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $11,000 1 :281 :57 1:242 1:531 74 2/7 21¢ 32 41£ 43 44¢ :291 1:54 StahlRya L 35.70 LadyRita,NavagioN,HoneyBuzz 71-0
22Jul23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $11,000 1 :27 :564 1:253 1:542 69 3/9 63£ 84 75 63¡ 42 :281 1:544 WrennJrRon L 7.40 NavagioN,ParadiseRockL,Mississippidragon 68-0
15Jul23 14Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw4pmcd $11,000 1 :281 :574 1:26 1:541 75 [9/9 32¡ 42¢ 63 32¡ 34¢ :282 1:55 PageChr L 8.10 LadyRita,TellKadia,JoyOfMyLife 2nd tier 69-1
NFL - 09/10/23 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 SUNDAY
10 Sep. 2023
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 7 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $40,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE

$30,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD HN 9 DRESS
WESTERN - 1ST TIME LASIX TRAINER CHANGE HN 4 N. KOZAR TO B. BAKER Purse $12,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-2-8 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $43,500
TEACHERS ROCK (L) b m 4 Pet Rock-She Shell Cruise-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: Kent Walker,New Vienna,OH
Breeder: Kent Walker,OH

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1034-151-154-136-.273)

7-1
Tr-KENT SHERMAN
(184-14-26-32-.213)

1:533 NFLD1/2
1:561 DTN5/8

4, 1:533 NFLD1/2
Power # 86

2023: 27 3 3 6 $33,544
2022: 26 2 2 6 $21,691
Life: 66 10 7 12 $71,661

LAST 4 STS. - $6,200
2Sep23 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:55 74 6/9 79 7o10 6oo4£ 63¡ 54 :30 1:554 MyersHun L 39.70 CoronaEra,TellKadia,ChattyDevon 72-0
26Aug23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:562 67 6/7 711 7o5¡ 5oo3¡ 43¡ 57 :30 1:574 MyersHun L 10.90 AlwaysBeCity,Mississippidragon,JaggedLittlePill 68-0
11Aug23 11Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :273 :572 1:261 1:553 73 4/9 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 12 12¡ :292 1:553 MyersHun L *1.70 TeachersRock,TheDragonQueen,SolososRockIt 68-1
5Aug23 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :274 :562 1:253 1:543 67 8/9 67£ 66¢ 85£ 76¡ 65 :284 1:553 LemsChr L 53.70 MajorMegan,BeeStillMyHardt,MsHillfiger 72-0
29Jul23 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $9,500 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:532 71 2/8 21¢ 31¡ 21¢ 23¡ 26 :29 1:543 LemsChr L 5.40 BeeStillMyHardt,TeachersRock,Asheville 67-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $51,000
TELL KADIA b f 3 Tellitlikeitis-True Fire-Always a Virgin
Owner: Betty Jo Clegg,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1608-373-277-234-.376)

4-1
Tr-BETTY CLEGG
(157-18-18-18-.217)

1:564 NFLD1/2
1:561 HOP7/8

2, 1:561 HOP7/8
Power # 59

2023: 30 4 5 3 $31,844
2022: 20 2 5 3 $23,845
Life: 50 6 10 6 $55,689

LAST 4 STS. - $3,660
2Sep23 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:55 78 [9/9 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ :301 1:551 CleggNic 4.40 CoronaEra,TellKadia,ChattyDevon 2nd tier 72-0
28Aug23 9Mtgil1/2 gd Ffa $1,680 1 :284 :572 1:284 1:581 -- 4/6 2£ 2o£ 412 5dis *5disdq6 BairdJac .00 YachtWeek,Mcwiz,CanadiasBakin dq6 73-1
26Aug23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:562 67 7/7 32£ 43 63¡ 75¡ 67¢ :30 1:574 DavisJrBil 19.30 AlwaysBeCity,Mississippidragon,JaggedLittlePill 68-0
8Aug23 13Ber1/2 gd 23nw5000cd $1,200 1 :303 1:04 1:35 2:05 73 3/3 12 11¡ 12¡ 1¡ 11 :30 2:05 BairdJac *.60 TellKadia,Dragonmetovegas,Academe 80-1
5Aug23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,500 1 :271 :552 1:234 1:53 76 [9/9 65 75¢ 85 63¡ 63¡ :284 1:533 DeatonEll 35.90 TypeADragon,Mississippidragon,Teracita 2nd tier 76-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $36,000
PANDORA PAM (L) b m 6 The Panderosa-Winbak Lucy-Camluck
Owner: Rex Eugene Mapes,Hillsdale,MI
Breeder: Rex Eugene Mapes,MI

JOEY MAPES 190 gra-blk-b go (136-7-6-14-.110)

12-1
Tr-RICK MAPES
(142-7-6-14-.106)

1:542 NFLD1/2
1:533 NFLD1/2

5, 1:533 NFLD1/2
Power # 60

2023: 26 1 1 4 $15,454
2022: 29 5 3 4 $36,151
Life: 58 6 5 8 $53,472

LAST 4 STS. - $3,760
2Sep23 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:55 76 2/9 4o4¢ 44£ 3o2¢ 31¡ 41£ :301 1:552 MapesJoe L 10.40 CoronaEra,TellKadia,ChattyDevon 72-0
26Aug23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:562 69 5/7 69¡ 5o4 4o3 33 44£ :293 1:572 MapesJoe L 17.30 AlwaysBeCity,Mississippidragon,JaggedLittlePill 68-0
11Aug23 5Nfld1/2 sy Fm30000nw7 $11,500 1 :264 :553 1:243 1:532 72 3/9 44¡ 64£ 7o6¡ 510 49 :292 1:551 MapesJoe L 21.30 AngelHill,MajorMegan,ChattyDevon 74-1
5Aug23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,500 1 :271 :552 1:234 1:53 79 8/9 53¡ 52£ 53¢ 53 41¢ :284 1:531 MapesJoe L 73.10 TypeADragon,Mississippidragon,Teracita 76-0
29Jul23 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,000 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:53 71 4/8 56 4o2 4o1¡ 75 67¡ :301 1:542 MapesJoe L 28.50 FaceTheShadows,Mississippidragon,ParadiseRockL 65-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $36,000
JAGGED LITTLE PILL (L) b m 5 Always B Miki-Watercolor Hanover-Art Major
Owner: Beentheredonethat Racing,Harlan,IN
Breeder: Old Block Stables Inc & Kenneth H Klein,NY

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1409-169-191-168-.235)

8-1
Tr-BRITTANY BAKER

(6-0-2-2-.296)
*Last Tr - Nicholas Kozar

1:534 MEA5/8
1:553 PCD5/8

5, 1:534 MEA5/8
Power # 67

2023: 22 4 2 6 $37,579
2022: 37 1 8 6 $54,405
Life: 81 13 14 14 $105,578

LAST 4 STS. - $13,890
26Aug23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:562 70 3/7 45£ 64¡ 7o4¢ 64 33 :29 1:57 SuggKur L 3.10 AlwaysBeCity,Mississippidragon,JaggedLittlePill 68-0
17Aug23 5Mea5/8 ft Cdclmfmnw7 $8,300 1 :272 :572 1:253 1:542 71 4/9 11¡ 11¡ 11 11 13 :284 1:542 PaloneDav L *.40 JaggedLittlePill,SummerDreams,IForbidYou 79-0
11Aug23 6Mea5/8 ft Cdclmfmnw7 $8,300 1 :271 :571 1:254 1:541 69 5/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 :282 1:541 PaloneDav L *.30 JaggedLittlePill,IForbidYou,TwoFriskieToPet 77-0
3Aug23 6Mea5/8 ft Cdclmfmnw7 $8,300 1 :261 :551 1:234 1:534 70 7/9 1oo¡ 21 1o1¡ 13 13 :30 1:534 PaloneDav L 2.30 JaggedLittlePill,TwilightBlueChip,IForbidYou 82-0
27Jul23 6Mea5/8 ft Cdclmfmnw7 $8,300 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:531 71 4/9 11¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ 22¢ :293 1:533 PaloneDav L *.70 IForbidYou,JaggedLittlePill,TwilightBlueChip 85-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $43,500
FANCY HILL b m 4 Racing Hill-Beautiful Hill-Well Said
Owner: Charles H Mooney,Avon Lake,OH;Stephen N Reis,Republic,OH
Breeder: Tom Hill,UK

RYAN STAHL 200 red-yel (1248-117-127-139-.187)

2-1
Tr-JAYNE WELLER

(23-3-5-1-.266)

1:55 NFLD1/2
1:532 SCD5/8

3, 1:532 SCD5/8
Power # 62

2023: 7 1 1 0 $8,620
2022: 23 5 5 3 $39,951
Life: 30 6 6 3 $48,571

LAST 4 STS. - $7,820
31Aug23 3Scd5/8 ft Fmnw6cdcl $14,500 1 :261 :551 1:234 1:522 85 5/10 813 8o7 6oo4 41¡ 2nk :274 1:522 HannersAus 39.40 LimestoneGem,FancyHill,GlowingNTheDark 76-0
24Aug23 14Scd5/8 ft Fmnw6cdcl $14,500 1 :282 :572 1:252 1:524 74 1/9 21¡ 33 43¢ 52¢ 45£ :28 1:54 HannersAus 35.60 SecretsByTheSea,SharpLooker,GlowingNTheDark 79-0
17Aug23 6Scd5/8 ft Fmnw6cdcl $14,500 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:513 79 6/10 88£ 79 76£ 75£ 69¢ :281 1:532 HannersAus 52.40 SeasideFlirt,SharpLooker,DressWestern 70-0
5Aug23 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :281 :572 1:254 1:55 68 4/9 11¡ 11¢ 11 11£ 11£ :291 1:55 StahlRya *.40 FancyHill,ChattyDevon,FearTheElectra 72-0
31Jul23 11Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $11,000 1 :271 :553 1:243 1:541 68 7/9 812 88¡ 8oo5¢ 76¡ 77 :30 1:553 StahlRya 35.40 Wiggleitjim,OldTownRoad,Happierdaysrcomin 65-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $51,000
CORONA ERA b f 3 Jk Endofanera-Lori's Legacy-Rockin Image
Owner: Steven Arendash,Munroe Falls,OH
Breeder: Mary Jo Rheinheimer & Marty R Rheinheimer,IN

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (1210-111-151-141-.200)

15-1
Tr-JEROME ARENDASH

(33-4-2-4-.195)

1:55 NFLD1/2
1:561 HOP7/8

3, 1:55 NFLD1/2
Power # 65

2023: 20 4 2 4 $29,354
2022: 12 1 1 0 $7,615
Life: 32 5 3 4 $36,969

LAST 4 STS. - $7,200
2Sep23 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:55 77 1/9 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ :301 1:55 WrennJrRon 2.40 CoronaEra,TellKadia,ChattyDevon 72-0
28Aug23 13Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :282 :59 1:27 1:562 71 6/8 810 88 86¡ 84 74¢ :29 1:571 SuggKur 33.40 HeaveHo,JujuHanover,VictoryMove 62-0
13Aug23 12Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:532 74 5/9 21¡ 31£ 21£ 22¢ 31£ :284 1:534 PageChr 5.70 Dontfeardonttell,EagleOnAHill,CoronaEra 70-0
5Aug23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $11,500 1 :271 :552 1:234 1:53 74 6/9 7o6£ 6o4 63¢ 75 75 :293 1:54 SuggKur 57.50 TypeADragon,Mississippidragon,Teracita 76-0
29Jul23 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $9,500 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:532 65 6/8 89¡ 6o4¢ 6o3£ 611 612¢ :293 1:554 SuggKur 60.70 BeeStillMyHardt,TeachersRock,Asheville 67-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $43,500
MISSISSIPPIDRAGON b m 4 Fear the Dragon-Mississippi River-Western Hanover
Owner: John W De Santis,Gates Mills,OH
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

ERIC THARPS JR. 160 wh-grn (676-54-67-70-.169)

25-1
Tr-CALVIN HOLLAR
(288-22-42-30-.192)

1:562 NFLD1/2
1:542 NFLD1/2

3, 1:542 NFLD1/2
Power # 57

2023: 22 1 4 2 $24,552
2022: 8 5 3 0 $26,825
Life: 30 6 7 2 $51,377

LAST 4 STS. - $6,450
2Sep23 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:55 73 5/9 67¡ 6o9 5o4 53¡ 64¡ :301 1:554 StahlRya *2.00 CoronaEra,TellKadia,ChattyDevon 72-0
26Aug23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:562 72 2/7 1o1 11£ 1£ 1ns 21¢ :292 1:563 StahlRya 1.70 AlwaysBeCity,Mississippidragon,JaggedLittlePill 68-0
11Aug23 5Nfld1/2 sy Fm30000nw7 $11,500 1 :264 :553 1:243 1:532 71 7/9 912 7o5 6oo6¢ 611 510¡ :293 1:552 StahlRya 23.80 AngelHill,MajorMegan,ChattyDevon 74-1
5Aug23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,500 1 :271 :552 1:234 1:53 79 7/9 2oo£ 31¡ 31¡ 31¡ 21 :291 1:531 StahlRya 11.20 TypeADragon,Mississippidragon,Teracita 76-0
29Jul23 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $11,000 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:53 78 6/8 79¡ 8o5¡ 7o3 43 21£ :284 1:532 StahlRya 24.20 FaceTheShadows,Mississippidragon,ParadiseRockL 65-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $51,000
BEE STILL MY HARDT (L) b f 3 Manhardt-Just a Bee-Mr Feelgood
Owner: Victor J Gray Sr,Lebanon,OH;Colin J Hurst,Maineville,OH;Robert D Westerfield,Springboro,OH
Breeder: A B Micallef,PA;G S Heath,OH;J P Mc Goff,MI

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1153-170-166-149-.271)

4-1
Tr-SAM SCHILLACI

(749-116-137-86-.295)

1:524 NFLD1/2

3, 1:524 NFLD1/2
Power # 108

2023: 15 4 5 1 $33,775
2022: 7 0 0 0 $3,255
Life: 22 4 5 1 $37,030

LAST 4 STS. - $10,875
2Sep23 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,500 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:552 76 2/9 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 12 11£ :284 1:552 DavisJrBil L *.10 BeeStillMyHardt,StarBar,BigBadBee 76-0
26Aug23 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,500 1 :283 :58 1:254 1:553 79 [9/9 44£ 2ons 1o¡ 2ns 2ns :294 1:553 DavisJrBil L *.40 SolososRockIt,BeeStillMyHardt,BigBadBee 2nd tier 68-0
11Aug23 11Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :273 :572 1:261 1:553 68 8/9 915 96¢ 85¢ 77¡ 54£ :292 1:563 DavisJrBil L 2.10 TeachersRock,TheDragonQueen,SolososRockIt 68-1
5Aug23 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :274 :562 1:253 1:543 70 3/9 2o¡ 11¢ 11¢ 1hd 2¡ :29 1:543 DavisJrBil L *.05 MajorMegan,BeeStillMyHardt,MsHillfiger 72-0
29Jul23 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $9,500 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:532 77 1/8 11¢ 1£ 11¢ 13¡ 16 :28 1:532 DavisJrBil L *.10 BeeStillMyHardt,TeachersRock,Asheville 67-0

9
Purple S

Clm Prc: $43,500
DRESS WESTERN v b m 4 Western Vintage-Community Spirit-Village Jolt
Owner: Galliers Racing LLC,Defiance,OH
Breeder: Spurwood Farm LLC,OH

BRADY GALLIERS 150 wh-blk-c red (4-1-1-1-.472)

12-1
Tr-BRADY GALLIERS

(4-1-2-1-.611)

1:534 SCD5/8
1:534 SCD5/8

3, 1:534 SCD5/8
Power # 69

2023: 13 2 0 3 $17,250
2022: 21 2 3 3 $25,805
Life: 41 4 5 6 $46,618

LAST 4 STS. - $3,480
31Aug23 3Scd5/8 ft Fmnw6cdcl $14,500 1 :261 :551 1:234 1:522 62 1/10 33 11¢ 32£ 1010 1023¢ :323 1:57 GalliersBra 25.70 LimestoneGem,FancyHill,GlowingNTheDark 76-0
24Aug23 14Scd5/8 ft Fmnw6cdcl $14,500 1 :282 :572 1:252 1:524 73 6/9 66¢ 6o6 5o4£ 42 67 :274 1:541 GalliersBra 12.20 SecretsByTheSea,SharpLooker,GlowingNTheDark 79-0
17Aug23 6Scd5/8 ft Fmnw6cdcl $14,500 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:513 80 4/10 77¢ 67£ 64£ 64¢ 37¢ :281 1:53 GalliersBra 10.40 SeasideFlirt,SharpLooker,DressWestern 70-0
3Aug23 11Scd5/8 ft Fmnw6cdcl $14,500 1 :264 :554 1:242 1:524 79 1/9 32 33 53¢ 52¡ 31£ :281 1:531 GalliersBra 10.20 GlowingNTheDark,FearAbby,DressWestern 78-0
26Jul23 14Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $12,000 1 :274 :58 1:26 1:542 70 1/8 11¡ 21¡ 31£ 53£ 1¢ :28 1:542 GalliersBra *1.70 DressWestern,ScyllyRock,BlueRigginGirl 86-0
NFL - 09/10/23 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 SUNDAY
10 Sep. 2023
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA & 50 CENT PICK 6
(8-9-10-11-12-13)

3 YEAR OLD FILLIES OPEN NORTHFIELD HN 3 & HN 7 UNCOUPLED PER OSRC PERMISSION Purse $15,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

ONEDERFULBEACH (L) b f 3 Beachtrea-Tailwind Hanover-Art Major
Owner: K Singh,Yorktown Hgts,NY;E Hill Jr,ON;Vip Internet Stb LLC,Piscataway,NJ;D G Mac Rae,PE
Breeder: Robert J Eicher,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1608-373-277-234-.376)

7-2
Tr-BILL RHOADES

(633-138-106-89-.358)

1:512 NFLD1/2
1:561 NFLD1/2

3, 1:512 NFLD1/2
Power # 95

2023: 13 4 2 3 $47,250
2022: 8 2 1 1 $35,850
Life: 21 6 3 4 $83,100

LAST 4 STS. - $11,500
18Aug23 9Scd5/8 ft Ohss 3f $55,000 1 :261 :534 1:213 1:503 81 6/10 21 31¡ 41£ 83¡ 811¢ :304 1:524 MerrimanAar L 14.50 DragonByTheSea,Kassagi,AngelHill 69-0
4Aug23 7Scd5/8 ft Osf 3f $77,000 1 :254 :542 1:22 1:51 80 [10/10 54£ 3o1¢ 2ohd 41 *85¢ pl7 :30 1:52 MerrimanAar L 6.70 RcngFrThr,LftyTrsr,AbsltEphr 2nd tier-pl7 83-0
17Jul23 4Nfld1/2 ft Bss 3f $20,000 1 :264 :55 1:223 1:513 87 3/8 11¡ 12 11¡ 1£ 1ns :29 1:513 MerrimanAar *.05 Onederfulbeach,HoneyBuzz,TypeADragon 80-0
6Jul23 10Scd5/8 ft Davis Lc $30,000 1 :261 :533 1:214 1:503 87 5/9 21¡ 32£ 53£ 52¢ *11¢ dq5 :28 1:503 SmithTre 13.40 Onederfulbeach-,HighFlyinFilly+,Sectionlineseaside+dq5 76-0
29Jun23 10Scd5/8 ft Davis Lc $15,000 1 :271 :551 1:234 1:514 85 2/9 11¡ 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 31£ :281 1:521 NisongerJef 7.60 HighFlyinFilly,Somwherunderheavn,Onederfulbeach 78-0
22Jun23 6Scd5/8 ft Bss 3f $20,000 1 :264 :551 1:224 1:512 85 2/10 21 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ :283 1:512 MerrimanAar 2.70 Onederfulbeach,AppleMartini,FearTheBritches 68-0

2
Blue R

SECTIONLINESEASIDE (L) b f 3 Downbytheseaside-Sectionline Aqua-Major in Art
Owner: David A Kapp,Poland,OH
Breeder: Harold Lee Bauder & Harold L Bauder,OH

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (1144-105-114-153-.192)

7-1
Tr-CORY DEYERMAND

(91-9-9-11-.194)

1:511 SCD5/8
1:541 SCD5/8

3, 1:511 SCD5/8
Power # 75

2023: 16 4 1 4 $50,816
2022: 11 2 2 1 $27,925
Life: 27 6 3 5 $78,741

LAST 4 STS. - $15,160
2Sep23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:544 81 8/8 810 8o5¡ 6oo3¢ 12 1¡ :29 1:544 EbersoleLuk L 19.60 Sectionlineseaside,FaceTheShadows,KcsStarlite 76-0
26Aug23 6Nfld1/2 ft Oh 3yof $15,000 1 :284 :581 1:254 1:543 69 6/6 68 3o1¡ 2o1¢ 67¢ 613£ :312 1:572 DavisJrBil L 5.70 HighFlyinFilly,TreRock,PolkSaladAnnie 72-0
10Aug23 2Scd5/8 ft Fmnw6cdcl $14,500 1 :264 :543 1:23 1:511 90 2/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ :281 1:511 MillerBre L *1.70 Sectionlineseaside,SharpLooker,SeasideFlirt 81-0
3Aug23 11Scd5/8 ft Fmnw6cdcl $14,500 1 :264 :554 1:242 1:524 79 2/9 1¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31¢ 41£ :283 1:531 MillerBre L *.70 GlowingNTheDark,FearAbby,DressWestern 78-0
25Jul23 9Sid1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,208 1 :312 1:023 1:324 2:021 50 5ix/5 422 x48¡ 316 321 324 :31 2:07 WardDav L *.50 Ellabellaboo,MissMaddieP,Sectionlineseaside 87-1
15Jul23 8Nfld1/2 sy Ohss 3fp $55,000 1 :274 :58 1:254 1:532 83 3/7 43£ 65¢ 5o2¡ 64 67 :283 1:544 HannersAus L 37.30 DragonByTheSea,FearOfSports,AllSass 69-1

3
White R

LADY RITA b f 3 Always B Miki-Big City Betty-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Paul M O'Neil,Saratoga Springs,NY
Breeder: Bruce James Potter,NH

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (1210-111-151-141-.200)

9-1
Tr-JESSICA ROEGNER

(296-57-49-38-.327)

1:521 SCD5/8

3, 1:521 SCD5/8
Power # 155

2023: 13 4 4 3 $41,820
2022: 2 0 1 0 $3,861
Life: 15 4 5 3 $45,681

LAST 4 STS. - $15,850
31Aug23 5Mea5/8 ft Fmw4nw6ext $12,500 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:532 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Nvrtllmthdds,LftyTrsr,ImldHnvr scrtchd-sick 73-0
12Aug23 6Mea5/8 ft Tss-3yof $20,000 1 :26 :55 1:224 1:521 80 3/6 11¡ 21¡ 42¡ 32¡ *21 dq4 :291 1:522 WilderW 2.90 HowSweetIsThat,LadyRita-,RomanticEvening+ dq4 83-0
5Aug23 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,000 1 :272 :554 1:232 1:52 82 3/9 11£ 11¢ 2£ 2¡ 21¡ :283 1:521 ShermanDon 3.30 RockinBambi,LadyRita,IpanemaHanover 70-0
29Jul23 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $11,000 1 :281 :57 1:242 1:531 78 1/7 11¢ 1£ 2ns 1¡ 1¡ :284 1:531 ShermanDon *1.00 LadyRita,NavagioN,HoneyBuzz 71-0
15Jul23 14Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw4pmcd $11,000 1 :281 :574 1:26 1:541 79 1/9 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 13¡ :281 1:541 ShermanDon *.30 LadyRita,TellKadia,JoyOfMyLife 69-1
8Jul23 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $11,000 1 :281 :573 1:254 1:541 73 6/8 68¡ 5o5¢ 4o4£ 32 21 :273 1:542 ShermanDon *1.10 SheMeansBusiness,LadyRita,LilChar 72-0

4
Green R

TYPE A DRAGON (L) gr f 3 Fear the Dragon-Type a Grey-Art Official
Owner: Emerald Highlands Farm,Mount Vernon,OH
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1034-151-154-136-.273)

8-1
Tr-KELLY O'DONNELL

(50-12-11-8-.416)

1:53 NFLD1/2
1:554 SCD5/8

3, 1:53 NFLD1/2
Power # 79

2023: 14 3 1 3 $30,470
2022: 9 1 2 3 $21,205
Life: 23 4 3 6 $51,675

LAST 4 STS. - $17,300
2Sep23 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:25 1:544 79 2/9 1o£ 1¡ 1£ 11£ 1nk :294 1:544 MyersHun L 4.00 TypeADragon,AlwaysBeCity,KeystonePearl 76-0
24Aug23 6Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4pmrlt $16,000 1 :273 :571 1:234 1:51 78 6/9 56 56¢ 57 55¢ 511¢ :28 1:531 SuttonJos L 18.90 ProseccoPrincess,OddsOnCinamon,TkDragonfly 81-0
5Aug23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $11,500 1 :271 :552 1:234 1:53 78 4/9 1o£ 11¢ 1£ 11¢ 11 :291 1:53 MyersHun L *1.60 TypeADragon,Mississippidragon,Teracita 76-0
24Jul23 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmcd $9,500 1 :281 :572 1:254 1:532 79 2/9 11¢ 11¢ 1¢ 11¡ 11¢ :273 1:532 MyersHun L *.30 TypeADragon,EagleOnAHill,GlimpseOfVictory 74-0
17Jul23 4Nfld1/2 ft Bss 3f $20,000 1 :264 :55 1:223 1:513 86 1/8 21¡ 22 32¡ 31£ 3£ :284 1:514 MyersHun L 30.10 Onederfulbeach,HoneyBuzz,TypeADragon 80-0
11Jul23 6Scd5/8 ft Hoovler $16,000 1 :264 :554 1:234 1:513 80 2/6 43 33 33 33¢ 34¡ :28 1:522 KauffmanKay L 30.40 Roknatninetythree,SweetPeaFran,TypeADragon 85-0

5
Black R

HIGH FLYIN' FILLY br f 3 Domethatagain-Live the Extreme-Always a Virgin
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Marion Beachy,OH

RONNIE WRENN JR. 170 blk-mar (922-240-159-139-.406)

9-5
Tr-RON BURKE

(360-105-50-59-.423)

1:504 SCD5/8
2:014 CARR1/2

3, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 134

2023: 21 12 5 2 $121,059
2022: 14 4 0 5 $22,359
Life: 35 16 5 7 $143,418

LAST 4 STS. - $34,180
26Aug23 6Nfld1/2 ft Oh 3yof $15,000 1 :284 :581 1:254 1:543 82 4/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11 :284 1:543 GrismoreGre *.60 HighFlyinFilly,TreRock,PolkSaladAnnie 72-0
11Aug23 13Nfld1/2 sy Fmopen $21,000 1 :261 :544 1:231 1:524 87 1/9 43£ 52£ 63 63¡ 41¡ :291 1:53 GrismoreGre 12.40 AdashiousHanover,ADelightfulActN,FairiesdelightA 68-1
17Jul23 8Nfld1/2 ft Bss 3f $20,000 1 :274 :563 1:242 1:522 84 6/8 45¡ 4o4 2o1¡ 2¢ 1¡ :274 1:522 PageChr *.30 HighFlyinFilly,MyRedSea,YankeeNudge 77-0
6Jul23 10Scd5/8 ft Davis Lc $30,000 1 :261 :533 1:214 1:503 87 7/9 33 44¢ 2o1 1hd *21¢ pl1 :284 1:504 PageChr *1.30 Ondrflbch-,HghFlynFlly+,Sctnlnssd+ pl1 76-0
29Jun23 10Scd5/8 ft Davis Lc $15,000 1 :271 :551 1:234 1:514 86 [10/9 33¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ :28 1:514 PageChr *.80 HghFlynFlly,Smwhrndrhvn,Ondrflbch 2nd tier 78-0
22Jun23 10Scd5/8 ft Bss 3f $20,000 1 :263 :561 1:24 1:524 79 8/10 6o5¡ 7o6£ 5oo3 3£ 12 :281 1:524 PageChr *.80 HighFlyinFilly,RacingForThree,TreRock 67-0

6
Yellow S

BEAUTIFUL SEASIDE b f 3 Downbytheseaside-Your Beautiful-Your Nemesis
Owner: Matt E Rowe,Urbana,OH
Breeder: Matt E Rowe,OH

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1409-169-191-168-.235)

7-2
Tr-MELBY OBER JR

(4-2-1-0-.639)

1:503 NFLD1/2

3, 1:503 NFLD1/2
Power # 86

2023: 16 8 2 0 $87,960
2022: 1 0 1 0 $3,500
Life: 17 8 3 0 $91,460

LAST 4 STS. - $12,250
1Sep23 7Scd5/8 ft Nw18500l4 $25,000 1 :273 :562 1:232 1:51 88 8/9 68¢ 6o4¡ 5o3 41£ 53 :273 1:513 MillerBre 27.10 OceanMusic,Penpaperpaige,Mcseaside 75-0
25Aug23 7Scd5/8 ft Fmopen $31,000 1 :263 :551 1:224 1:494 85 1/8 56 56¢ 66 75£ 77¡ :271 1:511 MillerBre 15.50 GraceHill,VelocityLady,OceanMusic 80-0
11Aug23 4Scd5/8 ft 3-4yo Open $20,000 1 :262 :551 1:221 1:503 91 8/8 710 7o9 6o7 43¡ 1£ :27 1:503 MillerBre 12.60 BeautifulSeaside,Shesonebadmomma,DoItLikeBobbi 85-0
4Aug23 11Scd5/8 ft Nw14000l4 $20,000 1 :261 :531 1:204 1:484 90 7/8 712 79£ 7o8¡ 76£ 77¡ :274 1:501 HallTon 3.80 ChaseYou,DragonsRevenge,Penpaperpaige 73-0
17Jul23 11Nfld1/2 ft Bss 3f $20,000 1 :254 :54 1:213 1:503 94 [9/9 35¢ 34¡ 3o3 21 13¡ :282 1:503 WrennJrRon *1.40 BeautifulSeaside,RumorHasIt,AppleMartini 2nd tier 69-0
6Jul23 10Scd5/8 ft Davis Lc $30,000 1 :261 :533 1:214 1:503 83 9/9 4o3¡ 11¡ 11 2hd 86¢ :30 1:514 HallTon 2.50 Onederfulbeach-,HighFlyinFilly+,Sectionlineseaside+ 76-0

7
Pink R

FACE THE SHADOWS br f 3 Shadow Play-Face to Face-Camluck
Owner: Paul M O'Neil,Saratoga Springs,NY
Breeder: Tara Hills Stud LTD & Nora Heffering,ON, CA

RYAN STAHL 200 red-yel (1248-117-127-139-.187)

25-1
Tr-JESSICA ROEGNER

(296-57-49-38-.327)

1:521 SCD5/8
1:55 GEOD5/8

3, 1:521 SCD5/8
Power # 88

2023: 11 3 2 1 $31,671
2022: 11 1 1 2 $11,462
Life: 22 4 3 3 $43,133

LAST 4 STS. - $11,515
2Sep23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:544 79 6/8 78¢ 6o3£ 5o2£ 32 2¡ :29 1:544 ShermanDon 12.00 Sectionlineseaside,FaceTheShadows,KcsStarlite 76-0
26Aug23 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :273 :561 1:241 1:541 83 1/8 32¡ 4o2¡ 4o2£ 41£ 41¡ :293 1:542 ShermanDon 4.80 NavagioN,IpanemaHanover-,MysticalVirgin+ 68-0
11Aug23 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,000 1 :272 :562 1:231 1:523 86 3/7 55 4o2¢ 3o1¡ 2hd 3£ :292 1:524 ShermanDon 8.50 KcsStarlite,IpanemaHanover,FaceTheShadows 82-0
29Jul23 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $11,000 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:53 80 7/8 8o9¡ 6o3£ 5oo1£ 1ns 11£ :283 1:53 ShermanDon *1.70 FaceTheShadows,Mississippidragon,ParadiseRockL 65-0
22Jul23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $11,000 1 :27 :564 1:253 1:542 69 8/9 98¢ 95¡ 97¢ 86 64¢ :281 1:551 ShermanDon 43.80 NavagioN,ParadiseRockL,Mississippidragon 68-0
8Jul23 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $11,000 1 :274 :564 1:244 1:531 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HoneyBuzz,JmsDetermination,CoronaEra scrtchd-sick 72-0

8
Gray R

LITLBLACKJESS b f 3 Racing Hill-Mayan Moose-Art's Chip
Owner: Dean R Santantonio,Walton Hills,OH
Breeder: Reuben M. Schlabach,OH

TIM DEATON 175 k grn-b go-wh (333-17-35-33-.142)

25-1
Tr-DEAN SANTANTONIO

(73-5-7-11-.172) Power # 55

2023: 19 0 5 4 $15,912
2022: 11 0 1 2 $4,292
Life: 30 0 6 6 $20,204

LAST 4 STS. - $2,850
2Sep23 1Cnfld1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $5,850 1 :281 :571 1:281 1:584 57 1/5 x515 511 510 57¡ 510£ :304 2:01 DeatonTim .00 AtiBeachYoutoIt,RockonDragon,RichNArticulate 78-1
30Aug23 9Cantn1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $5,750 1 :302 1:004 1:32 2:004 73 2/4 1ohd 21¡ 22¢ 21¡ 23 :29 2:012 DeatonTim 3.90 TreRock,Litlblackjess,AtiBeachYoutoIt 63-1
26Aug23 6Nfld1/2 ft Oh 3yof $15,000 1 :284 :581 1:254 1:543 78 3/6 45 64¡ 64¢ 43£ 44£ :29 1:553 DeatonTim 34.00 HighFlyinFilly,TreRock,PolkSaladAnnie 72-0
20Aug23 8Wlngt1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,267 1 :284 :584 1:271 1:57 49 3x/7 5x13 7dis 6dis 6dis 522¡ 2:012 DeatonTim 11.90 TreRock,ScenicAdventure,CruisenAbigail 84-1
16Aug23 1Scd5/8 ft Fmnw2cdcl $9,000 1 :263 :551 1:241 1:534 77 9/10 811 7o6¡ 5o3 31 21 :291 1:54 DeatonTim 26.60 CheyenneCreek,Litlblackjess,AddyKaye 80-0
7Aug23 11Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pm Lc $20,000 1 :27 :552 1:243 1:534 -- 6/9 910 8ixo6¡be9x31 9dis *9displ8 DeatonTim 85.80 LimestoneGem,NoFearIntended,UraniaBlueChip pl8 64-1
NFL - 09/10/23 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 SUNDAY
10 Sep. 2023
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA & $1.00 PICK
THREE (9-10-11)

FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 2 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 4 PM
RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM

2ND TIER NORTHFIELD
Purse $10,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-4-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

BEE A HARDTTHROB (L) b m 4 Manhardt-Just a Bee-Mr Feelgood
Owner: Roy C Malanowski,Springfield,OH
Breeder: Anita B Micallef,PA

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1153-170-166-149-.271)

4-1
Tr-ROY MALANOWSKI

(13-1-0-3-.154)

1:551 NFLD1/2
2:011 GREEN1/2

4, 1:551 NFLD1/2
Power # 57

2023: 18 1 1 3 $9,535
2022: 15 1 0 1 $4,250
Life: 33 2 1 4 $13,785

LAST 4 STS. - $2,475
7Aug23 11Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pm Lc $20,000 1 :27 :552 1:243 1:534 77 3/9 54 53£ 64¡ 46¢ 45¡ :292 1:544 DavisJrBil L 39.20 LimestoneGem,NoFearIntended,UraniaBlueChip 64-1
31Jul23 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pm Lc $12,500 1 :273 :553 1:25 1:54 71 4/10 711 7o6¢ 4o2£ 54¢ 53£ :291 1:544 DavisJrBil L 21.80 NoFearIntended,LimestoneGem,PolkSaladAnnie 73-0
22Jul23 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmcd $9,500 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:533 64 6/7 67¡ 67 7oo5£ 711 712¡ :29 1:56 Le VanHan 42.00 BeeStillMyHardt,TeachersRock,SolososRockIt 76-0
17Jul23 8Hill1/2 gd Open $1,000 1 :29 :594 1:284 1:591 73 1/5 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 11 21¢ :303 1:592 Le VanHan *.40 CaptainIncome,BeeAHardtthrob,Mangogh 84-1
8Jul23 11Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw2pmcd $9,500 1 :281 :57 1:244 1:533 72 1/9 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 21£ 31£ :29 1:54 DavisJrBil 18.50 TeachersRock,ScrappyLilNobody,BeeAHardtthrob 69-1

2
Blue S

BLUEVELVET b f 3 Beckhams Z Tam-Blue Hour-Jate Lobell
Owner: Dairl J Evans Jr,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Wilbur H Eash,IN

ELLIOTT DEATON 170 grn-wh-go (468-50-64-57-.223)

12-1
Tr-DAIRL EVANS JR

(108-4-6-12-.105)

1:551 NFLD1/2

3, 1:551 NFLD1/2
Power # 58

2023: 10 1 2 0 $10,190
2022: 10 0 1 2 $2,270
Life: 20 1 3 2 $12,460

LAST 4 STS. - $8,900
2Sep23 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,500 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:552 68 3/9 57£ 5o5 5o4£ 69 57£ :292 1:57 ThompsonJas 43.10 BeeStillMyHardt,StarBar,BigBadBee 76-0
11Aug23 8Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1pmcd $8,500 1 :28 :57 1:26 1:551 69 1/9 21£ 11¢ 12¡ 11£ 12 :291 1:551 ThompsonJas 3.30 Bluevelvet,LaMerina-,Dontletjuliafoolya+ 68-1
5Aug23 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,500 1 :273 :574 1:253 1:551 67 [9/9 67£ 65¡ 6o5 22¡ 21¡ :284 1:552 ThompsonJas 15.00 LaMerina,Bluevelvet,SummerFun 2nd tier 72-0
29Jul23 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,000 1 :284 :582 1:271 1:551 65 2/6 46 46 3o1¡ 22£ 23 :282 1:554 SuggKur 4.00 MsHillfiger,Bluevelvet,GoTellMurph 71-0
18Jul23 8Scd5/8 ft Fmnw1cdcl $8,000 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:55 63 1/8 46£ 44£ 3o2 31¡ 42£ :294 1:553 ThompsonJas 15.40 OddsOnOmaha,PrincessMaevyn,GoTellMurph 81-0

3
White S

SEASIDE BABY (L) b f 3 Downbytheseaside-Thong-Western Hanover
Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

JASON THOMPSON 190 r blu-blk-wh (487-34-34-59-.149)

2-1
Tr-TODD LUTHER

(38-0-6-6-.140)
1:573 NFLD1/2

2, 1:573 NFLD1/2
Power # 68

2023: 6 0 1 2 $4,336
2022: 9 1 1 1 $31,275
Life: 15 1 2 3 $35,611

LAST 4 STS. - $536
29Aug23 5Lex1 ft Kygoldnrod $15,000 1 :26 :542 1:223 1:491 77 2/12 56 56 62£ 89 1011¡ :281 1:512 SearsBri 83.51 KeepMySecret,LetsMisbehave,Duchenne 81-0
20Aug23 6Green1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,474 1 :28 :572 1:271 1:561 64 2/7 32¢ 32 2o£ 33 39£ :304 1:581 SandersDed L 9.10 SantaFeKat,SeasideShow,SeasideBaby 89-1
8Aug23 3Lex1 ft Kycomnwlth $30,000 1 :262 :541 1:23 1:513 63 6/11 1114 11o13 10o13 919 *919¢ pl8 :294 1:552 TetrickTra 70.83 DarbyCreek,Diamondsnpearls,HungryForLove pl8 78-0
4Aug23 4Scd5/8 ft Osf 3f $77,000 1 :261 :551 1:223 1:51 74 6/10 99£ 108¡ 10o7¡ 105¢ 1012¢ :292 1:532 SuttonJos L 46.60 CruiseAlert,DragonByTheSea,Kassagi 83-0
26Jul23 13Scd5/8 ft Fmnw2pmrlt $15,000 1 :263 :554 1:234 1:52 77 7/7 21¡ 4o2¡ 4o3 54¢ 35¡ :283 1:53 SuttonJos L 43.30 OddsOnCinamon,Expresso,SeasideBaby 86-0

4
Green S

WESTERN FLAMES (L) b f 3 Betterthancheddar-Western Cat-Western Hanover
Owner: Hinchcliff Racing,Columbus,OH;Rtk Racing LLC,Powell,OH;Bret L Greiner,Circleville,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

RONNIE WRENN JR. 170 blk-mar (922-240-159-139-.406)

5-2
Tr-KRIS HINCHCLIFF

(15-3-1-2-.281)

1:564 KD5/8

3, 1:564 KD5/8
Power # 65

2023: 16 1 0 3 $9,586
2022: 12 0 0 5 $15,656
Life: 28 1 0 8 $25,242

LAST 4 STS. - $3,000
31Aug23 7Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $12,000 1 :271 :561 1:242 1:531 71 1/10 44 54¡ 7o5£ 95¡ 89£ :293 1:551 WidgerSam L 9.70 MadamHill,ResurrectionDawn,VirginityRocks 69-0
23Aug23 2Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $12,000 1 :271 :553 1:232 1:513 78 6/7 68¢ 68 7oo7¡ 64¡ 56£ :281 1:53 WidgerSam L 4.20 FatedFire,VirginityRocks,FearTheBlaze 89-0
16Aug23 10Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $12,000 1 :264 :553 1:24 1:523 77 5/9 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 1ns 45¢ :293 1:533 WidgerSam L 2.60 TheTurningPoint,VirginityRocks,FatedFire 76-0
9Aug23 6Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:242 1:531 76 4/9 54£ 56¢ 3o2£ 21 33¡ :284 1:534 WidgerSam L 2.30 MedolandMyrnie,Pleshette,WesternFlames 81-0
2Aug23 10Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $12,000 1 :274 :574 1:254 1:543 70 7/7 57 66 76£ 64£ 31£ :274 1:55 WidgerSam L 12.30 CruisinFlower,Shezaballofterror,WesternFlames 81-0

5
Black S

MS HILLFIGER br m 4 Racing Hill-Designer Dreams-Dream Work
Owner: Kathy J Grose,Marysville,OH
Breeder: Spurwood Farm LLC,OH

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (1210-111-151-141-.200)

9-1
Tr-JESSICA ROEGNER

(296-57-49-38-.327)

1:551 NFLD1/2

4, 1:551 NFLD1/2
Power # 58

2023: 12 1 1 2 $9,440
2022: 11 0 0 4 $5,894
Life: 23 1 1 6 $15,334

LAST 4 STS. - $1,200
2Sep23 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmcd $10,500 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:552 67 4/9 69¡ 6o6 7oo5£ 79¡ 78¡ :291 1:57 ShermanDon 21.60 BeeStillMyHardt,StarBar,BigBadBee 76-0
26Aug23 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmcd $10,500 1 :283 :58 1:254 1:553 71 7/9 811 86¢ 88¢ 79¡ 68 :294 1:571 ShermanDon 31.10 SolososRockIt,BeeStillMyHardt,BigBadBee 68-0
11Aug23 11Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw2pmcd $10,000 1 :273 :572 1:261 1:553 68 6/9 813 8o5£ 9o6 97£ 64£ :291 1:563 ShermanDon 21.90 TeachersRock,TheDragonQueen,SolososRockIt 68-1
5Aug23 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmcd $10,000 1 :274 :562 1:253 1:543 69 4/9 1¡ 21¢ 21¢ 31¢ 31 :29 1:544 ShermanDon 41.30 MajorMegan,BeeStillMyHardt,MsHillfiger 72-0
29Jul23 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,000 1 :284 :582 1:271 1:551 69 6/6 34¡ 34¡ 1o1¢ 12£ 13 :28 1:551 ShermanDon 4.50 MsHillfiger,Bluevelvet,GoTellMurph 71-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $27,000
KEYSTONE PEARL (L) b m 5 Betting Line-Take My Pulse-Rustler Hanover
Owner: Gary L Johnston,Evans City,PA;Brian T Taylor,Prospect,PA
Breeder: Estate Of George F Hempt Trust,PA

GREG GRISMORE 175 wh-red-blk (451-23-36-48-.131)

15-1
Tr-GARY JOHNSTON

(21-2-3-5-.254)

1:551 NFLD1/2

5, 1:551 NFLD1/2
Power # 58

2023: 28 2 2 4 $21,584
2022: 5 0 1 0 $3,025
Life: 77 7 9 18 $61,798

LAST 4 STS. - $2,280
2Sep23 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:25 1:544 71 3/9 67¡ 7o7¢ 7i 6¡ 46 37¡ :30 1:561 GrismoreGre L166.40 TypeADragon,AlwaysBeCity,KeystonePearl 76-0
26Aug23 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,500 1 :283 :58 1:254 1:553 70 3/9 56¢ 4o2¡ 4o4¢ 44¡ 47 :302 1:57 GrismoreGre L 37.20 SolososRockIt,BeeStillMyHardt,BigBadBee 68-0
16Aug23 7Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,900 1 :283 :573 1:261 1:55 58 9/9 910 912 8o6¡ 89 810 :293 1:57 JohnstonSha L 66.30 MadisonQueen,KissOfARockstar,Gamine 75-0
9Aug23 12Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,900 1 :272 :563 1:251 1:553 62 2/9 56 54 85¡ 63¡ 62¢ :294 1:56 JohnstonSha L 17.20 DtPetlot,KissOfARockstar,MakoMeRich 79-0
29Jul23 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,000 1 :262 :553 1:25 1:551 68 1/7 311 34 2o1¢ 2hd 1nk :30 1:551 GrismoreGre L 3.80 KeystonePearl,OddsOnOmaha,SummerFun 71-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $27,000
WILLOW MILL GAL (L) br m 7 A Rocknroll Dance-Speaker Pelosi-Western Hanover
Owner: Courtney E Makin,Columbus Grove,OH
Breeder: Willow Mill Stables,DE

DAVID LAKE 165 blu-wh-yel (186-9-11-16-.110)

25-1
Tr-COURTNEY MAKIN

(52-2-1-8-.100)
1:58 NFLD1/2

4, 1:542 HOP7/8
Power # 47

2023: 17 0 0 2 $3,605
2022: 31 1 0 2 $9,552
Life: 85 4 1 8 $29,921

LAST 4 STS. - $1,025
31Aug23 7Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $12,000 1 :271 :561 1:242 1:531 72 9/10 1013 1010 108¢ 85¢ 910 :291 1:551 HannersAus L100.20 MadamHill,ResurrectionDawn,VirginityRocks 69-0
2Aug23 10Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $12,000 1 :274 :574 1:254 1:543 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 CrsnFlwr,Shzbllftrrr,WstrnFlms scrtchd-sick 81-0
26Jul23 14Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $12,000 1 :274 :58 1:26 1:542 63 8/8 89 88 8o7¢ 86¢ 78 :283 1:56 NisongerJef L 76.80 DressWestern,ScyllyRock,BlueRigginGirl 86-0
15Jul23 13Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $9,500 1 :282 :572 1:254 1:541 64 4/9 55 55 66¡ 58¡ 510 :291 1:561 DavisJrBil L 46.10 GoldiesRockin,JmsDetermination,TeachersRock 69-1
8Jul23 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $11,000 1 :274 :564 1:244 1:531 67 1/6 45¡ 55¢ 65¡ 57¢ 510£ :293 1:552 LakeAng L 33.20 HoneyBuzz,JmsDetermination,CoronaEra 72-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $38,250
AVALON FREEZE br f 3 Bettor's Delight-Stonebridge Frosty-Shadow Play
Owner: Marilyn Breuer-Bertera,Northville,MI
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (1144-105-114-153-.192)

25-1
Tr-ROGER BERTERA

(19-4-2-0-.269)

1:561 FLMD1/2
1:591 GRVR1/2

3, 1:561 FLMD1/2
Power # 68

2023: 14 2 3 1 $12,945
2022: 9 1 2 1 $7,725
Life: 23 3 5 2 $20,670

LAST 4 STS. - $2,773
2Sep23 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,500 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:552 69 7/9 915 98¡ 86¡ 89£ 68 :291 1:57 EbersoleLuk 79.70 BeeStillMyHardt,StarBar,BigBadBee 76-0
25Aug23 2Nor1/2 ft Fm<70 $4,800 1 :28 :574 1:273 1:572 69 7/8 76 53¡ 64 64 65¢ :30 1:582 MerrimanJas 6.60 Nootka,SkywayJewel,RealSlickChic 76-0
11Aug23 9Nor1/2 ft Nw2/3 $5,000 1 :282 :59 1:293 1:593 57 1/9 22 21 2o¡ 2¡ 1¢ :30 1:593 MerrimanJas *1.30 AvalonFreeze,SilverSandy,Pocketfulofpromise 74-0
17Jul23 4Grvr1/2 ft F-Nw15000lcd $5,472 1 :281 :584 1:271 1:56 64 6/7 57£ 5o4£ 4o4¢ 54¡ 55£ :291 1:571 HaughanAnt 39.80 JoyfulLady,QuiteNice,TwoAcrossMarion 69-0
10Jul23 8Grvr1/2 ft F-Nw15000lcd $5,400 1 :283 :582 1:282 1:572 57 6/8 45 3o3£ 2o£ 31¢ 75£ :30 1:583 HaughanAnt 7.85 JoyfulLady,StorybookBella,BrynleySeelster 73-0

9
Purple R

JM'S DETERMINATION br f 3 Real Desire-Perfect Lorrie-Tattler's Torpedo
Owner: Charles R Jones,Nokomis,IL
Breeder: Charles R Jones,IL

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1608-373-277-234-.376)

6-1
Tr-SEAN MAPES
(101-4-10-13-.138)

1:544 NFLD1/2

3, 1:544 NFLD1/2
Power # 71

2023: 13 2 4 1 $17,375
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 4 1 $17,375

LAST 4 STS. - $600
1Sep23 2Nor1/2 ft Nw2/3 $5,000 1 :281 :582 1:28 1:582 66 2/8 43 4o2 3o2 1ns 3¢ :30 1:582 NeillDre *.60 RockinNBoogie,DandysWorld,JmsDetermination 77-0
16Aug23 14Scd5/8 ft Fmnw2pmrlt $15,000 1 :28 :564 1:244 1:533 72 8/9 912 915 910 86¢ 86£ :281 1:55 MillerBre 38.80 DottiesSeaShell,TakeAChanceFran,ElusiveBeauty 73-0
11Aug23 11Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw2pmcd $10,000 1 :273 :572 1:261 1:553 67 3/9 44¡ 3o1¢ 3o2 45 86 :301 1:564 EbersoleLuk 3.10 TeachersRock,TheDragonQueen,SolososRockIt 68-1
5Aug23 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmcd $10,000 1 :274 :562 1:253 1:543 64 7/9 914 9o8 7o5£ 87¡ 97¡ :291 1:56 EbersoleLuk 14.40 MajorMegan,BeeStillMyHardt,MsHillfiger 72-0
19Jul23 4Scd5/8 ft Fmnw2pmrlt $15,000 1 :264 :552 1:224 1:51 79 4/10 68 67£ 76¡ 74¢ 58¡ :283 1:523 BarkerIISha 7.70 OddsOnCinamon,Roknatninetythree,Expresso 84-0
NFL - 09/10/23 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



10 SUNDAY
10 Sep. 2023
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $6500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W 10 PM RACES OR $50,000

LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $40,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). AE: CLAIMING $22,500 (WITH
ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD Purse $13,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 9-5-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

PREMIER BETTINA b m 5 Betting Line-Premier Indigo-Mach Three
Owner: Rebecca R Sugg,Polk,OH;Ashley R Dunn,Polk,OH;Edward J Miller,Polk,OH
Breeder: Premier& Associates Farm,MI

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (1210-111-151-141-.200)

5-1
Tr-EDWARD MILLER
(316-45-45-48-.272)

1:53 WBSB7/8
1:552 FLMD1/2

5, 1:53 WBSB7/8
Power # 62

2023: 30 5 8 1 $39,480
2022: 43 8 6 7 $41,210
Life: 100 19 16 12 $113,420

LAST 4 STS. - $6,140
2Sep23 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,500 1 :27 :553 1:242 1:533 84 3/8 2o1¢ 21¢ 2ons 13¡ 16¢ :291 1:533 WrennJrRon 7.60 PremierBettina,RockinGoodTime,CaesarsShot 83-0
26Aug23 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw10000 $16,500 1 :271 :563 1:242 1:53 82 4/7 611 77£ 77¡ 76¢ 77£ :284 1:543 SuggKur 22.10 RockinBambi,Lydeo,BeyondWordsN 68-0
17Aug23 12Scd5/8 sy Fmnw7500l4 $13,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:524 81 3/8 56¡ 7o5¢ 7o5 73 66 :284 1:54 SuggKur 11.90 AwesomeHill,RacingGlory,SectionlineDragon 66-1
10Aug23 9Scd5/8 ft Fmnw7500l4 $13,000 1 :27 :562 1:241 1:513 81 4/10 21¡ 31£ 31£ 52¢ 66£ :282 1:53 SuggKur 59.50 Penpaperpaige,ColdHeartedGypsy,KdRoses 77-0
5Aug23 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:542 71 5/9 1£ 31£ 41¡ 51 1nk :293 1:542 SuggKur 2.50 PremierBettina,TenthousandAngels,Illtellmom 70-0

2
Blue R

SUNSHINEINMYPOCKET br m 7 Dali-Pocketfulasunshine-L H Stryker
Owner: Schillaci Stbs LLC,Macedonia,OH;Sam Bova Rcg LLC,Irving,NY;J L Kanieski,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Kyle D Reibeling,ON, CA

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (1144-105-114-153-.192)

25-1
Tr-SAM SCHILLACI

(749-116-137-86-.295)

1:51 WBSB7/8
1:534 GEOD5/8

7, 1:51 WBSB7/8
Power # 56

2023: 26 6 1 4 $41,387
2022: 32 5 11 1 $34,760
Life: 140 24 21 15 $141,509

LAST 4 STS. - $5,780
2Sep23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :274 :561 1:234 1:52 53 x4/8 812 828 828 836 839£ :303 2:00 EbersoleLuk 15.80 CremeDelight,FutureEx-Wife,Ellasen 76-0
26Aug23 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $9,000 1 :283 :58 1:262 1:553 77 3/7 33 33 2o¡ 12 15 :291 1:553 EbersoleLuk 2.00 Sunshineinmypocket,Illtellmom,StLadsGidget 72-0
11Aug23 6Nfld1/2 sy 40000nw10 $16,000 1 :264 :561 1:234 1:521 82 1/7 32¡ 43¢ 53¢ 44¢ 44¢ :283 1:53 EbersoleLuk 37.90 RockinBambi,TobinsSecret,RockMeCristal 74-1
5Aug23 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500clo $13,000 1 :272 :554 1:232 1:52 77 [9/9 611 6o5 5o5¢ 55£ 67¢ :29 1:532 EbersoleLuk 22.60 RockinBambi,LadyRita,IpanemaHanover 2nd tier 70-0
29Jul23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500clo $12,500 1 :272 :562 1:243 1:51 79 7/8 810 89¡ 75£ 610 511¡ :272 1:531 EbersoleLuk 25.80 CycloneSister,RockinBambi,MainlineCharmer 67-0

3
White R

TOBINS SECRET (L) b m 9 Proven Lover-Hot Fusion-Art's Conquest
Owner: Ameer Najor,West Bloomfield,MI;Cory Kreiser,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Wendell Williams,PE, CA

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1153-170-166-149-.271)

4-1
Tr-CORY KREISER
(432-85-56-57-.313)

1:504 NFLD1/2
1:522 MVR5/8

9, 1:504 NFLD1/2
Power # 72

2023: 29 9 9 3 $96,626
2022: 41 10 3 3 $71,388
Life: 235 39 38 34 $329,869

LAST 4 STS. - $5,360
2Sep23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :274 :561 1:234 1:52 81 8/8 711 6o7 7o8¢ 614 613£ :292 1:544 DavisJrBil L 8.30 CremeDelight,FutureEx-Wife,Ellasen 76-0
26Aug23 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $22,000 1 :271 :563 1:244 1:53 83 1/6 32£ 33 64 68£ 66£ :284 1:542 DavisJrBil L 8.40 CycloneSister,ADelightfulActN,TrickOfTheLight 77-0
11Aug23 6Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw10000 $16,000 1 :264 :561 1:234 1:521 86 4/7 11¢ 11¡ 1£ 11¢ 2¡ :282 1:521 DavisJrBil L 4.00 RockinBambi,TobinsSecret,RockMeCristal 74-1
29Jul23 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm Open Ii $17,000 1 :262 :554 1:24 1:531 77 6/6 65¢ 5o4¡ 2o1¡ 21¡ 41¡ :291 1:532 DavisJrBil L *.40 AnneBonneyN,BetterDaysAhead,RockMeCristal 71-0
22Jul23 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :26 :542 1:222 1:513 86 7/7 78¢ 5o3 3oo1¡ 41¢ 51¢ :291 1:514 TharpsJrEri L 31.20 FairiesdelightA,AdashiousHanover,WaitforeverN 76-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $32,625
FUTURE EX-WIFE (L) br m 4 Fear the Dragon-Lady Mach-Mach Three
Owner: Craig M Stein,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Concord Stud Farm LLC,NJ

ELLIOTT DEATON 170 grn-wh-go (468-50-64-57-.223)

9-2
Tr-CRAIG STEIN
(57-12-4-6-.285)

1:53 NFLD1/2
1:523 NFLD1/2

3, 1:523 NFLD1/2
Power # 63

2023: 17 4 1 2 $24,160
2022: 23 7 7 1 $55,830
Life: 47 14 8 4 $114,563

LAST 4 STS. - $12,625
2Sep23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500clo $13,500 1 :274 :561 1:234 1:52 85 3/8 45£ 56¡ 45¢ 410 27 :283 1:532 DeatonEll L 10.50 CremeDelight,FutureEx-Wife,Ellasen 76-0
26Aug23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,500 1 :281 :582 1:262 1:55 80 3/8 44 2o1 12¢ 1¡ 11¢ :283 1:55 DeatonEll L 6.30 FutureEx-Wife,Ellasen,DelightKate 72-0
11Aug23 12Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw5000l4 $11,000 1 :262 :543 1:24 1:533 73 1/9 21¢ 21¢ 64 77 77¢ :301 1:55 DeatonEll L 5.30 SageIvy,Wakemeshakeme,Ellasen 68-1
5Aug23 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,000 1 :263 :552 1:24 1:53 78 4/9 1o¢ 11¡ 12 12¢ 13¢ :29 1:53 DeatonEll L 2.40 FutureEx-Wife,CaesarsShot,HereslooknatyouN 76-0
29Jul23 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $10,500 1 :264 :561 1:243 1:524 74 1/7 33¡ 33 53¢ 66£ 55¡ :283 1:534 DeatonEll L 5.80 Jacana,KcsStarlite,TenthousandAngels 71-0

5
Black R

IDEAL DESTINY (L) b m 4 Western Ideal-Darbie's Destiny-Real Desire
Owner: Stacey L Currie,Thornville,OH
Breeder: Rick D Phillips,NY

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1034-151-154-136-.273)

7-2
Tr-STACEY CURRIE

(42-12-6-4-.397)

1:51 NFLD1/2
1:541 RCR5/8

4, 1:51 NFLD1/2
Power # 106

2023: 23 10 2 6 $87,374
2022: 30 6 4 3 $49,103
Life: 59 16 6 9 $138,511

LAST 4 STS. - $5,540
1Sep23 10Burt1/2 gd Ffa-Pace $1,800 1 :293 :594 1:292 2:001 81 4/5 11¡ 12 12¡ 13 12¢ :304 2:001 St LouisJrMar L *.60 IdealDestiny,VictorHic,BrushNCrush 74-0
30Aug23 13Find1/2 gd Signature $2,700 1 :291 1:011 1:311 1:591 -- 0/4 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BgBtyRdy,BdScrt,RbnsBgBy scrtchd-judges 67-1
24Jun23 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Ii $17,000 1 :261 :543 1:221 1:51 84 3/6 32¡ 32¡ 2o1¡ 32¡ 34¢ :292 1:514 MyersHun L 3.90 TobinsSecret,TinyBitOfSky,IdealDestiny 77-0
17Jun23 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmopenhcp $20,000 1 :27 :544 1:224 1:503 87 2/6 42£ 44 2o£ 32 54 :282 1:512 WrennJrRon L 11.00 ADelightfulActN,WaitforeverN,BetterDaysAhead 73-0
10Jun23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm Open $20,000 1 :263 :552 1:222 1:502 86 5/7 68¢ 6o3£ 4o3¢ 44¡ 43£ :281 1:511 PageChr L 24.00 ADelightfulActN,TinyBitOfSky,CremeDelight 72-0

6
Yellow R

BRUSH N CRUSH (L) b m 6 Art Major-Honky Tonk Woman-Western Ideal
Owner: Cory G Deyermand,Dorset,OH;Paiton L Heasley,Canfield,OH
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc & Mentally Stable Inc,FL

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1409-169-191-168-.235)

25-1
Tr-CORY DEYERMAND

(91-9-9-11-.194)

1:544 NFLD1/2
1:511 M1

5, 1:511 M1
Power # 58

2023: 25 3 2 2 $23,297
2022: 39 4 7 6 $49,757
Life: 107 9 20 15 $136,405

LAST 4 STS. - $5,131
1Sep23 10Burt1/2 gd Ffa-Pace $1,800 1 :293 :594 1:292 2:001 79 3/5 21¡ 22 22¡ 23 32¡ :304 2:003 MillerEma L 1.80 IdealDestiny,VictorHic,BrushNCrush 74-0
26Aug23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,500 1 :281 :582 1:262 1:55 75 4/8 66£ 6o3£ 5o4¢ 44 55 :284 1:56 SuggKur L 21.00 FutureEx-Wife,Ellasen,DelightKate 72-0
20Aug2311Wlngt1/2 gd Sigseries $2,850 1 :28 :571 1:261 1:542 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SpdyDmncA,MstrMrvls,Ovrlrd scrtchd-judges 85-1
16Aug23 12Btva1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,000 1 :281 :58 1:271 1:564 71 1/8 11£ 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 1¡ :293 1:564 McneightJrJam L *1.75 BrushNCrush,LouieTheLilac,Payara 78-0
6Aug23 10Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw2500l4 $7,000 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:541 75 7/7 7o6£ 4o3¡ 4o2 42¡ 31 :294 1:542 PageChr L 40.60 DelightKate,DryRidgeCutie,BrushNCrush 74-1

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $27,000
ELLASEN (L) b m 9 Big Bad John-So Very Nice-Camluck
Owner: Murdock Racing Stable LLC,Washington,PA
Breeder: Tonya R Nichols,OH

RYAN STAHL 200 red-yel (1248-117-127-139-.187)

20-1
Tr-ANDY RICKERT
(141-18-12-26-.236)

1:524 NFLD1/2
1:521 MEA5/8

6, 1:52 MEA5/8
Power # 83

2023: 27 5 1 6 $32,835
2022: 34 6 1 5 $43,206
Life: 221 37 27 34 $378,097

LAST 4 STS. - $11,315
2Sep23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500clo $13,500 1 :274 :561 1:234 1:52 84 1/8 21¡ 22¢ 22¡ 26 38 :292 1:533 StahlRya L 13.90 CremeDelight,FutureEx-Wife,Ellasen 76-0
26Aug23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000clo $11,500 1 :281 :582 1:262 1:55 79 5/8 55¢ 4o2¢ 3o3 2¡ 21¢ :281 1:551 StahlRya L 4.60 FutureEx-Wife,Ellasen,DelightKate 72-0
11Aug23 12Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000clo $11,000 1 :262 :543 1:24 1:533 78 7/9 811 8o5£ 4oo2¢ 32 32¡ :293 1:54 StahlRya L 61.90 SageIvy,Wakemeshakeme,Ellasen 68-1
5Aug23 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:53 78 2/7 3o1¢ 11¡ 11¢ 12¡ 11¡ :284 1:53 StahlRya L 5.00 Ellasen,BadTigress,VibrentKally 76-0
29Jul23 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,000 1 :263 :551 1:233 1:53 78 1/8 43¢ 43¡ 2o1¢ 31¢ 31 :292 1:531 StahlRya L 7.40 IpanemaHanover,PremierBettina,Ellasen 65-0

8
Gray R

DELIGHT KATE b s 7 Mcardle-Delightfully Cam-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Jessica L Roegner,Streetsboro,OH
Breeder: Walnut Hall Stock Farm,KY

DON SHERMAN 230 wh-r blu-blk (192-30-30-24-.285)

25-1
Tr-JESSICA ROEGNER

(296-57-49-38-.327)

1:54 NFLD1/2
1:532 SCD5/8

5, 1:523 NFLD1/2
Power # 63

2023: 18 2 1 4 $17,755
2022: 34 3 8 3 $54,188
Life: 145 24 25 26 $224,373

LAST 4 STS. - $6,435
2Sep23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :274 :561 1:234 1:52 81 5/8 57¢ 78¡ 67 512 511 :29 1:541 ShermanDon 25.00 CremeDelight,FutureEx-Wife,Ellasen 76-0
26Aug23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,500 1 :281 :582 1:262 1:55 76 1/8 11¢ 11 22¢ 33 34¡ :29 1:554 ShermanDon *1.60 FutureEx-Wife,Ellasen,DelightKate 72-0
11Aug23 12Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw5000l4 $11,000 1 :262 :543 1:24 1:533 77 6/9 78£ 75 7o4 55£ 43¢ :292 1:541 ShermanDon 24.90 SageIvy,Wakemeshakeme,Ellasen 68-1
6Aug23 10Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw2500l4 $7,000 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:541 76 4/7 11¢ 1¡ 1hd 11¢ 1nk :30 1:541 ShermanDon *1.10 DelightKate,DryRidgeCutie,BrushNCrush 74-1
30Jul23 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,700 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:53 77 8/9 66£ 5o3£ 5o3¢ 45¢ 52¢ :283 1:532 ShermanDon 23.30 LloydsLadys,LiveAndLetDi,BjsRocket 66-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $48,000
UNCUT GEM (L) b m 5 Jk Endofanera-Straight Fuel-Third Straight
Owner: Therl L Hensley,Daleville,IN
Breeder: Lavon L Miller,IN

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1608-373-277-234-.376)

5-2
Tr-RANDY D CRISLER

(10-2-4-0-.422)
*Last Tr - Randy D Crisler

1:511 SCD5/8
1:513 SCD5/8

5, 1:511 SCD5/8
Power # 85

2023: 25 3 4 6 $60,796
2022: 29 2 4 7 $45,770
Life: 93 9 16 15 $237,581

LAST 4 STS. - $21,060
1Sep23 15Scd5/8 ft Fmnw10cdcl $18,000 1 :264 :55 1:222 1:512 85 6/9 32£ 4o3£ 4o4£ 44 33¢ :283 1:52 MerrimanAar L *1.80 SaulsbrookCHorse,SheKnowsItAll,UncutGem 67-0
25Aug23 16Scd5/8 ft Fmnw10cdcl $18,000 1 :261 :533 1:22 1:512 83 5/10 66£ 6o6¢ 6o3 52 52 :291 1:514 MerrimanAar L 2.40 Kentukylady,SheKnowsItAll,RuffOneLorene 75-0
11Aug23 3Scd5/8 ft Fmnw10cdcl $18,000 1 :271 :552 1:23 1:524 78 1/7 32£ 11¡ 11 11¡ 1£ :294 1:524 MerrimanAar L *.30 UncutGem,SaulsbrookCHorse,RockMyWorldTl 85-0
4Aug23 16Scd5/8 ft Fmnw10cdcl $18,000 1 :27 :544 1:222 1:511 85 2/8 33¢ 3o2¢ 2ohd 1¢ 11¡ :284 1:511 MerrimanAar L *.70 UncutGem,SaulsbrookCHorse,SheKnowsItAll 72-0
28Jul23 11Scd5/8 ft Fmnw10cdcl $18,000 1 :262 :543 1:212 1:51 87 8/9 3o1£ 33 36 35 21¢ :283 1:511 WrennJrRon L 6.50 DragonsRevenge,UncutGem,AintShePerfect 76-0
NFL - 09/10/23 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



11 SUNDAY
10 Sep. 2023
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & $1.00 PICK FOUR (11-12-13-14)
GUARANTEED $10,000 PICK 4 STARTS HERE FILLIES & MARES OPEN HANDICAP NORTHFIELD HN

4 & HN 6 UNCOUPLED PER OSRC PERMISSION Purse $22,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-4-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

MYSTICAL VIRGIN (L) bl m 9 Always a Virgin-Mystical Madison-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Rebecca R Sugg,Polk,OH;Edward J Miller,Polk,OH
Breeder: Mystical Marker Farms LLC,IN

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (1210-111-151-141-.200)

20-1
Tr-EDWARD MILLER
(316-45-45-48-.272)

1:514 SCD5/8
1:521 NFLD1/2

6, 1:514 NFLD1/2
Power # 60

2023: 26 5 6 4 $77,195
2022: 39 7 4 7 $81,346
Life: 241 38 47 36 $466,974

LAST 4 STS. - $8,275
26Aug23 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :273 :561 1:241 1:541 85 7/8 55¢ 2o1 2o1¢ 3i 1¡ *3£ pl2 :30 1:542 SuggKur L *2.20 NavagioN,IpanemaHanover-,MysticalVirgin+ pl2 68-0
9Aug23 8Scd5/8 ft Fmnw5100l4 $10,000 1 :263 :554 1:234 1:531 79 8/8 811 64 63£ 62¢ *42 pl3 :29 1:533 BarkerIISha L 8.60 Delimas,MaryKat-,Addictivebehaviour+ pl3 76-0
2Aug23 13Scd5/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $10,000 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:51 84 7/7 79¡ 6o5£ 4o2£ 35 25£ :274 1:521 MillerBre L 2.90 ColdHeartedGypsy,MysticalVirgin,RockinRequiem 79-0
26Jul23 5Scd5/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $10,000 1 :262 :552 1:222 1:50 85 6/10 67¢ 4o3 4o3 44¡ 38¢ :283 1:513 BarkerIISha L 6.40 MsParklanePower,GoneGirl,MysticalVirgin 91-0
14Jul23 12Scd5/8 ft Nw10500l4 $17,000 1 :263 :551 1:221 1:50 90 6/9 89¡ 66 64£ 64£ 43¡ :272 1:503 MillerBre L 12.90 Shesonebadmomma,LovelyMunro,FoxyFiji 76-0
8Jul23 13Nfld1/2 sy Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :263 :561 1:234 1:522 84 6/9 79¡ 5o3 4o3 64 74£ :29 1:532 SuggKur L 74.50 WaitforeverN,Lydeo,RockMeCristal 69-1

2
Blue R

WAITFOREVER N (L) b m 6 American Ideal-Waitfornoone-Albert Albert
Owner: D Racing Stable Inc,Middletown,NY;Donald G Mac Rae,PE;Kapildeo Singh,Yorktown Hgts,NY
Breeder: S B Phillips & Mrs A M Phillips,NZ

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1608-373-277-234-.376)

5-1
Tr-BILL RHOADES

(633-138-106-89-.358)

1:503 NFLD1/2
1:53 NFLD1/2

6, 1:503 NFLD1/2
Power # 84

2023: 22 8 5 4 $108,430
2022: 14 7 1 0 $69,773
Life: 53 19 8 6 $201,411

LAST 4 STS. - $8,130
2Sep23 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw10000 $16,500 1 :272 :573 1:252 1:534 80 3/7 11¢ 11¢ 1¢ 1ns 33¢ :29 1:542 MerrimanAar L *1.00 RockinBambi,Lydeo,WaitforeverN 83-0
23Aug23 10Btva1/2 ft Fm Open I $15,000 1 :271 :571 1:26 1:551 85 6/7 53£ 53¢ 2oo2¢ 21 21 :29 1:552 MorrillJrJam L 2.00 RacineBell,WaitforeverN,FoxValleyCharliz 67-0
11Aug23 13Nfld1/2 sy Fmopen $21,000 1 :261 :544 1:231 1:524 85 4/9 79¡ 75 84¡ 75 83¡ :292 1:532 MillerEri L 7.80 AdashiousHanover,ADelightfulActN,FairiesdelightA 68-1
22Jul23 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :26 :542 1:222 1:513 85 4/7 2o1 31¡ 42 31¢ 3¡ :284 1:513 EbersoleLuk L 2.50 FairiesdelightA,AdashiousHanover,WaitforeverN 76-0
15Jul23 12Nfld1/2 sy Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :262 :553 1:23 1:514 85 8/9 910 96¢ 5oo1£ 33¡ 33¡ :29 1:522 MerrimanAar L 8.60 AdashiousHanover,TobinsSecret,WaitforeverN 69-1
8Jul23 13Nfld1/2 sy Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :263 :561 1:234 1:522 89 4/9 1o1 11¢ 11 11¡ 1£ :283 1:522 MerrimanAar L *.20 WaitforeverN,Lydeo,RockMeCristal 69-1

3
White R

A DELIGHTFUL ACT N (L) b m 7 Bettor's Delight-A Christian Act-Christian Cullen
Owner: Schillaci Stables LLC,Macedonia,OH;Sam Bova Racing LLC,Irving,NY;John W Manning,Salem,OH
Breeder: A Few Good Men Syndicate,NZ

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1034-151-154-136-.273)

5-1
Tr-SAM SCHILLACI

(749-116-137-86-.295)

1:502 NFLD1/2
1:522 DD5/8

7, 1:502 NFLD1/2
Power # 72

2023: 22 4 10 3 $101,495
2022: 29 6 4 5 $130,455
Life: 89 20 20 10 $331,498

LAST 4 STS. - $14,440
2Sep23 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen $22,000 1 :274 :572 1:251 1:531 84 7/7 77£ 7o4£ 5o3¢ 45¢ 34 :281 1:54 MyersHun L 13.90 CycloneSister,AdashiousHanover,ADelightfulActN 76-0
26Aug23 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $22,000 1 :271 :563 1:244 1:53 89 5/6 67¡ 6o4£ 3o1£ 23 21¢ :28 1:531 MyersHun L *1.60 CycloneSister,ADelightfulActN,TrickOfTheLight 77-0
11Aug23 13Nfld1/2 sy Fmopen $21,000 1 :261 :544 1:231 1:524 89 2/9 32¢ 2o£ 2o¢ 2¡ 2nk :293 1:524 MyersHun L 3.50 AdashiousHanover,ADelightfulActN,FairiesdelightA 68-1
5Aug23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :261 :533 1:212 1:502 86 5/8 610 67 78 88£ 55 :282 1:512 MyersHun L *1.60 ThinkOfGalaxies,BetterDaysAhead,CycloneSister 72-0
15Jul23 12Nfld1/2 sy Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :262 :553 1:23 1:514 82 7/9 11¢ 11¢ 21¢ 77 76¢ :294 1:53 WrennJrRon L *1.10 AdashiousHanover,TobinsSecret,WaitforeverN 69-1
1Jul23 6Nfld1/2 gd Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :264 :543 1:221 1:512 91 7/7 69£ 3o2 3o4¢ 23¡ 21¡ :283 1:513 DavisJrBil L *1.10 TobinsSecret,ADelightfulActN,CremeDelight 75-1

4
Green R

CREME DELIGHT b m 4 Bettor's Delight-Creme Fraiche-Western Hanover
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,Frdrcktwn,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,Cnsbrg,PA;F Canzone,Scrsdl,NY;L Karr,Rndlph,NJ
Breeder: Susan M Zammit,ON, CA

RONNIE WRENN JR. 170 blk-mar (922-240-159-139-.406)

3-1
Tr-RON BURKE

(360-105-50-59-.423)

1:504 MEA5/8
1:522 GEOD5/8

4, 1:504 MEA5/8
Power # 63

2023: 18 4 1 3 $44,799
2022: 25 7 5 4 $65,262
Life: 53 12 8 8 $129,888

LAST 4 STS. - $11,158
2Sep23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :274 :561 1:234 1:52 93 6/8 1o1¡ 12¢ 12¡ 16 17 :281 1:52 WrennJrRon *.20 CremeDelight,FutureEx-Wife,Ellasen 76-0
26Aug23 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw10000 $16,500 1 :271 :563 1:242 1:53 88 5/7 1¡ 21¢ 41£ 42 42¡ :283 1:532 GrismoreGre 10.40 RockinBambi,Lydeo,BeyondWordsN 68-0
16Aug23 8Mea5/8 ft Fmopen Hcp $19,300 1 :26 :534 1:211 1:502 88 2/5 44¡ 44¡ 4o3 44 42 :29 1:504 WrennJrRon 8.10 Coastal,DewittForJosie,DarbyHanover 75-0
9Aug23 1Mea5/8 ft Fmopen Hcp $19,300 1 :261 :543 1:22 1:511 84 5/6 68 67 64¡ 53 41£ :284 1:513 CharlinoDan 15.30 Coastal,DewittForJosie,BlueIvy 79-0
2Aug23 5Mea5/8 ft Fmnw8500l4 $12,500 1 :271 :561 1:24 1:511 82 2/6 33 33 3o1¡ 32 32£ :273 1:514 WrennJrRon 3.40 BlueIvy,Lydeo,CremeDelight 79-0
26Jul23 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw5700l4 $10,500 1 :271 :554 1:23 1:504 87 6/7 2o¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ :274 1:504 WrennJrRon *.30 CremeDelight,FantasyLife,CanadianBallet 85-0

5
Black R

ADASHIOUS HANOVER (L) b m 5 Captaintreacherous-Arodasi-Western Terror
Owner: Thunder Racing Stables Inc,Brecksville,OH;Cory Kreiser,Northfield,OH;Melissa E Loyer,ON
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1153-170-166-149-.271)

5-1
Tr-CORY KREISER
(432-85-56-57-.313)

1:514 NFLD1/2
1:511 PRC5/8

4, 1:511 PRC5/8
Power # 94

2023: 20 6 4 3 $89,313
2022: 36 6 4 9 $101,910
Life: 81 16 14 14 $252,109

LAST 4 STS. - $19,720
2Sep23 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen $22,000 1 :274 :572 1:251 1:531 86 6/7 66 5o3¡ 3o1¢ 22£ 21£ :281 1:533 DavisJrBil L 10.20 CycloneSister,AdashiousHanover,ADelightfulActN 76-0
25Aug23 7Scd5/8 ft Fmopen $31,000 1 :263 :551 1:224 1:494 86 6/8 810 7o7£ 7o6 65£ 67 :271 1:511 WidgerSam L 47.90 GraceHill,VelocityLady,OceanMusic 80-0
18Aug23 8Scd5/8 ft Fmopen $31,000 1 :273 :553 1:224 1:504 89 5/8 56 3o2¢ 2o1 21 31 :28 1:51 WidgerSam L 4.60 VelocityLady,FairiesdelightA,AdashiousHanover 70-0
11Aug23 13Nfld1/2 sy Fmopen $21,000 1 :261 :544 1:231 1:524 89 [9/9 55 4o2 4o1¡ 42 1nk :292 1:524 DavisJrBil L 5.60 AdshsHnvr,ADlghtflActN,FrsdlghtA 2nd tier 68-1
5Aug23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :261 :533 1:212 1:502 88 6/8 1o£ 11¢ 21£ 34¡ 44¡ :292 1:511 DavisJrBil L 1.80 ThinkOfGalaxies,BetterDaysAhead,CycloneSister 72-0
22Jul23 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :26 :542 1:222 1:513 86 6/7 66¡ 2o£ 1o¢ 2ns 2¡ :291 1:513 DavisJrBil L 9.60 FairiesdelightA,AdashiousHanover,WaitforeverN 76-0

6
Yellow R

TRICK OF THE LIGHT (L) b m 4 Odds on Equuleus-Gordjus-Dragon Again
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;Rich Lombardo Rcg,OH;L Karr,NJ
Breeder: Adam J Eicher,IN

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1409-169-191-168-.235)

12-1
Tr-RON BURKE

(360-105-50-59-.423)

1:501 SCD5/8
1:50 HOP7/8

3, 1:50 HOP7/8
Power # 78

2023: 24 4 3 5 $77,610
2022: 15 5 2 2 $169,823
Life: 48 12 8 7 $474,683

LAST 4 STS. - $13,840
2Sep23 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen $22,000 1 :274 :572 1:251 1:531 80 3/7 2£ 21¡ 42¢ 56¢ 56 :284 1:542 WrennJrRon L 1.50 CycloneSister,AdashiousHanover,ADelightfulActN 76-0
26Aug23 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $22,000 1 :271 :563 1:244 1:53 87 4/6 21¢ 11£ 2£ 33¡ 33¡ :283 1:533 GrismoreGre L 1.70 CycloneSister,ADelightfulActN,TrickOfTheLight 77-0
18Aug23 14Scd5/8 ft Nw14000l4 $20,000 1 :272 :553 1:231 1:51 87 5/8 11¡ 21¡ 21£ 22 42¡ :274 1:512 PageChr L 2.30 Pnpprpg,DrgnsRvng,Smthstnswsky 62-0
11Aug23 6Scd5/8 ft Nw10500l4 $17,000 1 :261 :542 1:213 1:501 91 5/6 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 11£ :282 1:501 PageChr L 2.90 TrickOfTheLight,Somwherunderheavn,MarloeHanover 82-0
3Aug23 9Scd5/8 ft Fmnw7500l4 $13,000 1 :27 :562 1:233 1:511 85 5/10 3o3 42£ 43 32¡ 33¢ :273 1:514 PageChr L 1.50 NewsyN,MsParklanePower,TrickOfTheLight 83-0
27Jul23 4Scd5/8 ft Fmnw7600l4 $13,000 1 :263 :55 1:214 1:503 86 [10/10 77£ 77 76£ 75 54¢ :281 1:512 PageChr L 5.30 Smothastenesewisky,LovelyMunro,NewsyN 2nd tier 87-0

7
Pink S

VELOCITY LADY (L) b m 6 Bettor's Delight-Lady Mattgalane-Artiscape
Owner: Galliers Racing LLC,Defiance,OH;Look Ahead Racing LLC,New Carlisle,OH
Breeder: Velocity Standardbreds,OH

BRADY GALLIERS 150 wh-blk-c red (4-1-1-1-.472)

5-2
Tr-BRADY GALLIERS

(4-1-2-1-.611)

1:501 MVR5/8
1:494 DTN5/8

5, 1:494 DTN5/8
Power # 79

2023: 17 5 4 1 $108,190
2022: 26 8 4 2 $133,265
Life: 64 19 12 6 $287,856

LAST 4 STS. - $33,250
25Aug23 7Scd5/8 ft Fmopen $31,000 1 :263 :551 1:224 1:494 91 7/8 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 22£ :272 1:502 GalliersBra L 17.80 GraceHill,VelocityLady,OceanMusic 80-0
18Aug23 8Scd5/8 ft Fmopen $31,000 1 :273 :553 1:224 1:504 90 4/8 11¡ 11¢ 11 11 1£ :28 1:504 GalliersBra L *1.70 VelocityLady,FairiesdelightA,AdashiousHanover 70-0
11Aug23 11Scd5/8 ft Nw14000l4 $20,000 1 :27 :561 1:24 1:514 83 5/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¢ 31¡ 1nk :273 1:514 GalliersBra L 1.30 VelocityLady,NewsyN,DragonsRevenge 80-0
29Jul23 13Scd5/8 ft Cleopatra $100,000 1 :261 :542 1:213 1:484 87 5/7 56¡ 56 3o2£ 33¡ 67£ :281 1:502 GalliersBra L 20.70 GraceHill,KobesGigi,VioletsRainbow 73-0
21Jul23 6Scd5/8 ft Fmopen $30,000 1 :264 :542 1:223 1:503 90 9/9 911 9o8£ 8o4¢ 83£ 52¢ :273 1:51 GalliersBra L 14.80 ImOffngoneN,Shesonebadmomma,OceanMusic 78-0
14Jul23 7Scd5/8 ft Nw18500l4 $25,000 1 :28 :563 1:24 1:511 86 4/9 11¡ 21¡ 31¡ 2£ 2¡ :27 1:511 GalliersBra L 4.10 OceanMusic,VelocityLady,DoItLikeBobbi 83-0

8
Gray R

CYCLONE SISTER (L) b m 5 Shadow Play-Riveting-No Pan Intended
Owner: Paul M O'Neil,Saratoga Springs,NY
Breeder: Millar Farms,ON, CA

RYAN STAHL 200 red-yel (1248-117-127-139-.187)

8-1
Tr-JESSICA ROEGNER

(296-57-49-38-.327)

1:51 NFLD1/2
1:512 SCD5/8

5, 1:51 NFLD1/2
Power # 96

2023: 17 5 3 4 $65,315
2022: 28 7 1 2 $64,975
Life: 72 20 7 14 $281,560

LAST 4 STS. - $25,570
2Sep23 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen $22,000 1 :274 :572 1:251 1:531 86 5/7 54£ 3o2¢ 1o£ 12£ 11£ :28 1:531 StahlRya L 4.70 CycloneSister,AdashiousHanover,ADelightfulActN 76-0
26Aug23 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $22,000 1 :271 :563 1:244 1:53 90 3/6 56 4o3¡ 1o£ 13 11¢ :281 1:53 SuggKur L 5.40 CycloneSister,ADelightfulActN,TrickOfTheLight 77-0
11Aug23 13Nfld1/2 sy Fmopen $21,000 1 :261 :544 1:231 1:524 87 5/9 1o£ 1£ 1¢ 1¡ 51£ :30 1:531 SuggKur L *1.20 AdashiousHanover,ADelightfulActN,FairiesdelightA 68-1
5Aug23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :261 :533 1:212 1:502 90 8/8 815 89¡ 8o8¡ 67¢ 33£ :281 1:511 SuggKur L 12.20 ThinkOfGalaxies,BetterDaysAhead,CycloneSister 72-0
29Jul23 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $12,500 1 :272 :562 1:243 1:51 89 5/8 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11£ 11¢ :262 1:51 DavisJrBil L *.30 CycloneSister,RockinBambi,MainlineCharmer 67-0
22Jul23 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $12,500 1 :273 :56 1:244 1:52 83 5/9 67¡ 4o3¡ 2o£ 2ns 2ns :27 1:52 DavisJrBil L 7.10 PartyCruiser,CycloneSister,Jacana 68-0
NFL - 09/10/23 - E - 11 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



12 SUNDAY
10 Sep. 2023
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA & $1.00 PICK
THREE (12-13-14)

FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 2 PM
RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM

2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRAINER CHANGE HN 4 G. MALADY TO M. CHUPP
Purse $8,800
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 9-8-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $25,500
THE REAL SLIM KATY b f 3 Fear the Dragon-Radar Trap-Mach Three
Owner: Cory G Deyermand,Dorset,OH;William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: Marvin J Troyer,OH

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (1210-111-151-141-.200)

5-1
Tr-CORY DEYERMAND

(91-9-9-11-.194)

1:574 NFLD1/2
1:584 NFLD1/2

3, 1:574 NFLD1/2
Power # 52

2023: 9 1 2 1 $8,493
2022: 3 1 1 0 $8,150
Life: 12 2 3 1 $16,643

LAST 4 STS. - $6,008
2Sep23 4Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,800 1 :283 :573 1:252 1:541 68 8/8 814 89¢ 89 815 615¡ :30 1:571 LemsChr 29.20 CarmenNTheDevil,VelStraightOut,LaMerina 83-0
29Aug23 6Mtgil1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $5,758 1 :30 1:003 1:302 1:591 47 2/6 56 63£ 66 64¡ 626 :324 2:042 CleggNic .00 ScenicAdventure,LadyWithNoFear,OhHoney 70-1
26Aug23 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,800 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:574 66 4/7 28 210 24 2£ 11 :301 1:574 SuggKur *.70 TheRealSlimKaty,OddsOnOmaha,NativeCurrancy 68-0
20Aug2313Wlngt1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,267 1 :292 :594 1:292 1:574 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PlkSldAnn,HngnAbgl,CpcbnHnvr scrtchd-judges 85-1
8Aug23 3Ber1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $6,433 1 :294 1:01 1:31 2:002 65 4/4 47¡ 43¡ 44¡ 34¡ 27¢ :30 2:014 SuggKur 6.10 LadyWithNoFear,TheRealSlimKaty,MollyBloom 80-1

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $25,500
LILLY BY THE SEA br f 3 Downbytheseaside-Bahama Island-Well Said
Owner: Melissa L Patterson,Strongsville,OH;Daryl J Sherman,Elmore,OH
Breeder: Chester C Miller,OH

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1034-151-154-136-.273)

8-1
Tr-KENT SHERMAN
(184-14-26-32-.213)

1:561 NFLD1/2

3, 1:561 NFLD1/2
Power # 65

2023: 17 1 1 4 $15,285
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 1 4 $15,285

LAST 4 STS. - $1,485
2Sep23 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,800 1 :28 :58 1:264 1:56 63 4/9 57 54¢ 65¡ 68¡ 59 :30 1:574 GrismoreGre 6.90 KillerWaves,VelStraightFun,SummerFun 83-0
26Aug23 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,800 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:574 62 6/7 613 516 5o13 47¢ 45 :292 1:584 EbersoleLog 17.30 TheRealSlimKaty,OddsOnOmaha,NativeCurrancy 68-0
20Aug2315Wlngt1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,267 1 :302 1:004 1:30 1:59 64 5/6 68¡ 63£ 66 65£ 48¢ :292 2:003 EbersoleLog 7.00 YankeeNudge,MissSteffyCheck,HillOfANight 85-1
11Aug23 8Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000nw2 $8,500 1 :28 :57 1:26 1:551 55 3/9 1o1£ 2i 1¢ 4o4£ 711 *714 pl6 :31 1:58 StahlRya 3.00 Bluevelvet,LaMerina-,Dontletjuliafoolya+ pl6 68-1
31Jul23 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pm Lc $12,500 1 :29 :584 1:271 1:553 60 3/8 66¢ 6o3£ 5oo3 75 77¢ :291 1:57 StahlRya 13.60 UraniaBlueChip,Litlblackjess,BcSweetheart 62-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $25,500
SHOVANNA b f 3 Straight Shooting-Jovanna-Lcb
Owner: John E Barnard,Miami,FL
Breeder: John E Barnard,FL

TIM DEATON 175 k grn-b go-wh (333-17-35-33-.142)

8-1
Tr-BRITTANY BAKER

(6-0-2-2-.296)

1:542 HOP7/8

3, 1:542 HOP7/8
Power # 49

2023: 15 1 1 2 $10,189
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 1 2 $10,189

LAST 4 STS. - $720
2Sep23 4Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,800 1 :283 :573 1:252 1:541 64 6/8 68¢ 66¡ 67¡ 714 818 :31 1:574 DavisJrBil 5.70 CarmenNTheDevil,VelStraightOut,LaMerina 83-0
17Aug23 6Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2/18cl $9,000 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:532 65 [10/9 814 8o8¡ 6o9¡ 79 810 :282 1:552 OostingMic 37.20 JenniferRocks,RnrLuckyVida,TellitQuick 2nd tier 69-0
10Aug23 13Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2/18cl $9,000 1 :272 :56 1:26 1:534 65 1/10 55¡ 55¢ 77¡ 710 46 :273 1:55 OostingMic 71.90 UnderTheDesk,TellitQuick,ValVictorian 68-0
3Aug23 6Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2/18cl $7,500 1 :264 :561 1:252 1:533 63 6/8 711 79 710 79 710£ :282 1:554 OostingMic 49.40 ValVictorian,SenoritaMouse,Alwaysanun 80-0
20Jul23 9Hop7/8 ft Fm-Tm 71 $5,000 1 :272 :561 1:253 1:532 63 4/9 21¡ 53¡ 53¡ 57¡ 611¢ :292 1:553 RossJor 15.00 WildEyedGirl,ElmGroveMaddy,GoldDustWoman 76-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $18,000
POCKETFULOFPROMISE (L) b m 5 Up the Credit-Gilbird Hanover-Western Ideal
Owner: Gerald J Malady,Jackson,MI
Breeder: Jamie E Smith & Hubert J Macdonald,PE, CA

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1153-170-166-149-.271)

25-1
Tr-MARION CHUPP
(426-41-56-57-.214)

*Last Tr - Gerald Malady

2:031 LON1/2
4, 2:031 LON1/2
Power # 73

2023: 27 0 7 4 $18,154
2022: 42 1 6 6 $17,894
Life: 87 1 16 13 $39,277

LAST 4 STS. - $1,064
1Sep23 2Nor1/2 ft Nw2/3 $5,000 1 :281 :582 1:28 1:582 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RcknNBg,DndysWrld,JmsDtrmntn scrtchd-sick 77-0
25Aug23 9Nor1/2 ft Nw2/3 $5,000 1 :283 :594 1:30 1:594 59 5/8 86¡ 8o5 6o3¡ 63¡ 73 :294 2:002 IrvineJus L 8.80 WhatNowJenny,DiamondHands,SeaImages 76-0
18Aug23 12Nor1/2 ft Nw2/3 $5,000 1 :28 :572 1:283 2:01 54 4/8 11 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 83¡ :33 2:013 IrvineJus L 4.50 WishUponATell,SilverSandy,MyThreeTs 76-0
11Aug23 9Nor1/2 ft Nw2/3 $5,000 1 :282 :59 1:293 1:593 56 2/9 34 32 31¡ 31¡ 31£ :301 2:00 IrvineJus L 18.60 AvalonFreeze,SilverSandy,Pocketfulofpromise 74-0
29Jul23 10Nor1/2 ft W1n3 $5,800 1 :283 :574 1:263 1:561 66 2/8 31¡ 32 34 36 49£ :304 1:581 IrvineJus L 26.10 Riggedforthetripp,PacinGrayson,MyThreeTs 89-0

5
Black R

DEEBO ADDAI b f 3 Always a Virgin-Doc's Diva-Shadow Play
Owner: Samuel Hershberger,Navarre,OH
Breeder: Luckiana Farm,IN

RYAN STAHL 200 red-yel (1248-117-127-139-.187)

25-1
Tr-HERMAN HAGERMAN

(154-10-15-16-.154) Power # 53

2023: 7 0 1 1 $2,324
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 1 $2,324

LAST 4 STS. - $2,324
2Sep23 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,800 1 :28 :58 1:264 1:56 51 8/9 919 910 913 916 923¡ :311 2:003 StahlRya 66.20 KillerWaves,VelStraightFun,SummerFun 83-0
11Aug23 10Nfld1/2 sy 10000clnw1 $5,200 1 :273 :573 1:271 1:574 59 [9/9 44£ 3o1¢ 21£ 22£ 35£ :312 1:59 StahlRya 5.30 HeartOfItAll,RocksOneDesire,DeeboAddai 2nd tier 68-1
5Aug23 1Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,200 1 :284 :592 1:28 1:571 57 3/8 56 2o¡ 1o£ 12 2nk :291 1:571 SuggKur 28.00 ClevelandBigJ,DeeboAddai,GraciousLady 76-0
29Jul23 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,000 1 :284 :582 1:271 1:551 57 1/6 22¢ 23 42¡ 57£ 511¢ :294 1:572 TharpsJrEri 11.30 MsHillfiger,Bluevelvet,GoTellMurph 71-0
22Jul23 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,000 1 :28 :572 1:263 1:561 58 2/8 66¡ 66£ 75¡ 85 74£ :293 1:571 TharpsJrEri 56.40 LillyByTheSea,KeystonePearl,Graciesonthegreen 76-0

6
Yellow T

LIL MISS PATRIOT (L) b f 3 Luck Be Withyou-American Filly-American Ideal
Owner: Matthew A Miller,Ligonier,IN;Ryan A Miller,Goshen,IN
Breeder: Karl Dean Miller,IN

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (1144-105-114-153-.192)

25-1
Tr-LARRY CLABAUGH

(142-7-19-17-.164)
1:572 HOP7/8 Q

2, 1:572 HOP7/8 Q
Power # 85

2023: 9 0 3 0 $7,585
2022: 14 1 7 1 $12,181
Life: 23 1 10 1 $19,766

LAST 4 STS. - $1,185
26Aug23 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,800 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:572 56 4/8 11£ 1¢ 21 54¢ 612¢ :33 1:594 DeatonEll L 7.80 Dontletjuliafoolya,SaucyDancer,LaMerina 77-0
5Aug23 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,500 1 :273 :574 1:253 1:551 48 6/9 1o1¢ 31¢ 44¢ 815 719¡ :323 1:59 DeatonEll L 5.30 LaMerina,Bluevelvet,SummerFun 72-0
22Jul23 9Gshn1/2 gd Classic3yf $10,900 1 :292 1:011 1:314 2:013 60 3/6 54¡ 4o3¢ 4o2¢ 41¡ 511£ :314 2:04 CoyDon L .00 PrettyNSassy,PinkRuby,HereWeGoBb 75-0
11Jul23 8Hop7/8 ft Fmnw1 $8,000 1 :274 :564 1:243 1:523 72 1/8 35¡ 35¡ 3o6¡ 26 44¢ :273 1:532 TetrickTra L 4.30 Boujeeful,HungryGirl,FixUrMakeup 77-0
4Jul23 6Hop7/8 ft Fmnw1 $8,000 1 :264 :553 1:242 1:514 62 3/9 11¡ 11¡ 2ns 46¡ 511¡ :293 1:54 TetrickTra L *2.50 PrettyNSassy,Boujeeful,FixUrMakeup 86-0

7
Pink R

MOMMA BEAR (L) b f 3 Pandrogynous-Bearnaise Hanover-The Panderosa
Owner: Linda Ebersole,Chesterville,OH
Breeder: Roy M Nisley,OH

LOGAN EBERSOLE 155 blk-s red-wh (28-1-0-3-.071)

25-1
Tr-JEFF EBERSOLE

(144-9-9-18-.139) Power # 46

2023: 12 0 0 0 $3,363
2022: 10 0 1 2 $3,601
Life: 22 0 1 2 $6,964

LAST 4 STS. - $865
2Sep23 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,800 1 :28 :58 1:264 1:56 60 7/9 815 8o8 7o5£ 710 814 :304 1:584 EbersoleLog L 84.50 KillerWaves,VelStraightFun,SummerFun 83-0
26Aug23 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,800 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:572 57 2/8 21£ 32 x54 66¢ 511¡ :321 1:593 EbersoleLog L 24.70 Dontletjuliafoolya,SaucyDancer,LaMerina 77-0
20Aug2313Wlngt1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,267 1 :292 :594 1:292 1:574 62 2/6 34¡ 34 43¡ 56¡ 69¢ :293 1:593 EbersoleLog L 32.40 PolkSaladAnnie,HangonAbigail,CopacabanaHanover 85-1
11Aug23 8Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1pmcd $8,500 1 :28 :57 1:26 1:551 62 5/9 79¡ 74¢ 87£ 67¡ *66¢ pl5 :284 1:562 EbersoleLog L 72.50 Bluevelvet,LaMerina-,Dontletjuliafoolya+ pl5 68-1
22Jul23 3Mtver1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,367 1 :291 :58 1:30 1:58 56 4/8 21 21¡ 24 620 520¢ :311 2:02 EbersoleLog L 4.60 TreRock,OhHoney,RacinForRoyalty 77-1

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $25,500
KILLER WAVES b f 3 Downbytheseaside-I Kill Time-Western Ideal
Owner: Miller Racing Stable Inc,Greenville,OH;Chris W Gilbert,Greenville,OH
Breeder: Steiner Stock Farm,OH

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1409-169-191-168-.235)

5-2
Tr-RYAN MILLER

(24-5-7-3-.412)

1:56 NFLD1/2
1:594 SCD5/8 Q

3, 1:56 NFLD1/2
Power # 104

2023: 8 2 3 1 $16,439
2022: 9 2 1 2 $7,197
Life: 17 4 4 3 $23,636

LAST 4 STS. - $9,431
2Sep23 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,800 1 :28 :58 1:264 1:56 74 [9/9 1o1¢ 11¡ 11£ 13 14¡ :291 1:56 LemsChr *.60 KillerWaves,VelStraightFun,SummerFun 2nd tier 83-0
22Aug23 2Lima1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $11,622 1 :281 :584 1:29 1:593 70 4/7 21¡ 31£ 42¡ 52£ 54¡ :31 2:002 NeillDre 8.80 WellsaidEvelyana,LlMystress,Ellabellaboo 78-1
10Aug23 2Attc1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $5,820 1 :293 1:00 1:312 2:02 70 2/7 11 11 1hd 12 1¡ :303 2:02 NeillDre .00 KillerWaves,MollyStone,WhatNowJenny 79-1
6Aug23 13Chil1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $6,161 1 :293 1:02 1:314 1:591 70 1/7 48 4o4 2o1 2¡ 24¢ :28 2:00 MillerRya 18.20 WellsaidEvelyana,KillerWaves,NachoMama 88-1
20Jun23 7Ott1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,241 1 :301 1:02 1:323 2:012 66 4/5 11 11 11¢ 11 33£ :293 2:021 GillespieRon *.30 NachoMama,MollyStone,KillerWaves 79-1

9
Purple S

THE QUEEN HORNET b f 3 Pet Rock-Hornets Nest-Camluck
Owner: Elliot Misshula,Manchester,NH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

GREG GRISMORE 175 wh-red-blk (451-23-36-48-.131)

8-5
Tr-KRIS HINCHCLIFF

(15-3-1-2-.281)

1:533 SCD5/8

3, 1:533 SCD5/8
Power # 55

2023: 8 1 0 0 $8,610
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 0 $8,610

LAST 4 STS. - $7,180
31Aug23 4Scd5/8 ft Fmnw2pmrlt $15,000 1 :261 :54 1:213 1:513 85 8/10 914 1012 811 88£ 75¢ :284 1:523 SmithTyl 42.40 ElvetteHanover,Roknatninetythree,SweetPeaFran 75-0
23Aug23 8Scd5/8 ft Fmnw1pmrlt $13,000 1 :271 :564 1:244 1:533 74 [10/10 33 33 42£ 41£ 13 :281 1:533 PageChr 9.70 ThQnHrnt,PcfcPrl,ShzSmknHt 2nd tier 88-0
11Aug23 8Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1pmcd $8,500 1 :28 :57 1:26 1:551 63 4/9 57¡ 5io 2£ 6oo6 56¢ *55¢ pl4 :29 1:561 GrismoreGre 7.10 Bluevelvet,LaMerina-,Dontletjuliafoolya+ pl4 68-1
19Jul23 7Scd5/8 ft Fmnw1pmrlt $13,000 1 :274 :572 1:25 1:542 58 7/10 6o6¡ 6o5¡ 8oo111010 1013¢ :294 1:57 WidgerSam 29.90 CoronasAtNite,PacificPearl,EaMushu 84-0
5Jul23 5Scd5/8 ft Fmnw1pmrlt $13,000 1 :272 :563 1:242 1:531 70 3/9 44£ 2o1¡ 3o2£ 43¢ 66£ :293 1:543 WidgerSam 3.30 TakeAChanceFran,OddsOnSauvecito,EaMushu 88-0
NFL - 09/10/23 - E - 12 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



13 SUNDAY
10 Sep. 2023
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
$10,000 GUARANTEED POOL FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 4 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $30,000

LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER
NORTHFIELD TRACKMAN SELECTIONS: 3-1-4-9-7 HN 6 BOYZCALMECARLWAYNE - 1ST TIME LASIX Purse $10,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-1-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $38,250
CARMEN N THE DEVIL (L) br f 3 Well Said-Mcdance Desire-Mcardle
Owner: Dustin W Arledge,Orient,OH
Breeder: Mark L Marroletti,FL

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1034-151-154-136-.273)

5-2
Tr-RENAE LONEY
(623-78-62-67-.216)

1:541 NFLD1/2
1:574 NFLD1/2

3, 1:541 NFLD1/2
Power # 62

2023: 10 1 0 0 $5,750
2022: 11 2 1 1 $24,449
Life: 21 3 1 1 $30,199

LAST 4 STS. - $5,120
2Sep23 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,800 1 :283 :573 1:252 1:541 81 5/8 4o3£ 2o¡ 2ons 2ns 11¢ :284 1:541 MyersHun L 15.00 CarmenNTheDevil,VelStraightOut,LaMerina 83-0
26Aug23 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,800 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:574 51 7/7 719 720 718 717 716¡ :303 2:01 MyersHun L 27.20 TheRealSlimKaty,OddsOnOmaha,NativeCurrancy 68-0
31Jul23 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pm Lc $12,500 1 :29 :584 1:271 1:553 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 UrnBlChp,Ltlblckjss,BcSwthrt scrtchd-lame 62-0
29Jul23 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,000 1 :262 :553 1:25 1:551 50 6/7 16 11¡ 53¢ 79¡ 719 :332 1:59 TharpsJrEri L *2.50 KeystonePearl,OddsOnOmaha,SummerFun 71-0
5Jul23 13Scd5/8 ft Fmnw2cdcl $9,000 1 :271 :56 1:233 1:53 73 7/9 21£ 21£ 21¡ 21 44¡ :30 1:534 SmithJer L 15.50 SeaSand,InherentResolve,CruisinFlower 88-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $32,625
SEA IMAGES (L) b m 4 Downbytheseaside-Betterluvnexttime-American Ideal
Owner: Horsepower On Hooves,Grafton,OH
Breeder: Daniel A Mitchell,FL

ERIC THARPS JR. 160 wh-grn (676-54-67-70-.169)

20-1
Tr-CHRIS ALLEN
(158-8-16-14-.136)

1:592 NFLD1/2 Q
1:56 NFLD1/2

3, 1:56 NFLD1/2
Power # 58

2023: 22 0 3 1 $10,320
2022: 31 2 1 5 $18,436
Life: 57 2 4 7 $30,711

LAST 4 STS. - $3,050
30Aug23 2Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $8,800 1 :282 :592 1:28 1:58 71 4/6 34¢ 43 4o3¢ 41¢ 2nk :292 1:58 TharpsJrEri L 6.20 DpNiteRanger,SeaImages,HurrikaneFerrigno 60-0
25Aug23 9Nor1/2 ft Nw2/3 $5,000 1 :283 :594 1:30 1:594 62 4/8 64¡ 6o3¡ 7oo4 31¡ 3nk :29 1:594 MasseyKod L *2.10 WhatNowJenny,DiamondHands,SeaImages 76-0
18Aug23 12Nor1/2 ft Nw2/3 $5,000 1 :28 :572 1:283 2:01 55 8/8 86¡ 8o5¡ 6o3¡ 63 52¡ :321 2:012 MasseyKod L 4.30 WishUponATell,SilverSandy,MyThreeTs 76-0
11Aug23 9Nor1/2 ft Nw2/3 $5,000 1 :282 :59 1:293 1:593 49 8/9 68 66 87 66 68¡ :301 2:011 MoenLin L 65.80 AvalonFreeze,SilverSandy,Pocketfulofpromise 74-0
21Jul23 1Nor1/2 ft Tr<70 $4,000 1 :274 :57 1:262 1:562 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 VgsHghrllr,LdyAnsts,FllOfShrks scrtchd-judges 76-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $38,250
COBBLER (L) b f 3 Heston Blue Chip-Peachy-Western Terror
Owner: Rick J Braun,Celina,OH
Breeder: Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1153-170-166-149-.271)

2-1
Tr-THOMAS LITT

(16-4-1-4-.368)
1:542 RCR5/8

2, 1:542 RCR5/8
Power # 47

2023: 13 0 0 0 $4,040
2022: 10 2 3 2 $22,920
Life: 23 2 3 2 $26,960

LAST 4 STS. - $600
31Aug23 7Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $12,000 1 :271 :561 1:242 1:531 79 3/10 32¡ 33 53£ 63¢ 52¡ :282 1:533 KauffmanKay L 17.80 MadamHill,ResurrectionDawn,VirginityRocks 69-0
23Aug23 12Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $12,000 1 :261 :552 1:232 1:521 76 8/9 913 98¡ 9o6£ 94¢ 86¡ :283 1:532 KauffmanKay L 62.50 LimestoneGem,TheTurningPoint,OddsOnWendy 85-0
16Aug23 10Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $12,000 1 :264 :553 1:24 1:523 74 8/9 915 911 97£ 96¡ 89£ :29 1:543 NobleDan L 32.40 TheTurningPoint,VirginityRocks,FatedFire 76-0
9Aug23 13Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $12,000 1 :28 :571 1:242 1:53 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BluebirdGraf,ScyllyRock,FatedFire scrtchd-judges 76-0
2Aug23 15Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $12,000 1 :274 :562 1:25 1:533 72 6/8 67£ 77£ 74¡ 72£ 84£ :284 1:543 KauffmanKay L 42.40 FatedFire,BlueRigginGirl,AvfClaire 77-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $38,250
WAX TOOTH RANDY (L) b f 3 Fear the Dragon-Queen of Darkness-Roll With Joe
Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: Blue Chip Bldstk & S Demeter & S Giagni,NY

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1608-373-277-234-.376)

3-1
Tr-TODD LUTHER

(38-0-6-6-.140)

1:532 MVR5/8
1:553 NFLD1/2

3, 1:532 MVR5/8
Power # 46

2023: 14 1 0 0 $11,987
2022: 6 1 0 0 $10,750
Life: 20 2 0 0 $22,737

LAST 4 STS. - $2,887
24Aug23 1Green1/2 gd 3yr Stk $18,300 1 :291 :563 1:25 1:531 69 3/7 43 66 56¢ 58 413 :293 1:554 NaredAnd L 6.70 Tarapasta,SeasideShow,Kassagi 88-1
20Aug2310Green1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,474 1 :291 :592 1:28 1:561 60 3/6 21 32 55¡ 510 515 :301 1:591 EubankWay L 4.30 WllsdEvlyn,Hfprntnthsnd,MnkysMnkyd 89-1
9Aug23 13Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $12,000 1 :28 :571 1:242 1:53 73 3/6 33¢ 43¢ 54¡ 53¢ 57¡ :291 1:542 MillerBre L 12.20 BluebirdGraf,ScyllyRock,FatedFire 76-0
26Jul23 14Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $12,000 1 :274 :58 1:26 1:542 64 4/8 21¡ 33 43¢ 63£ 56¢ :29 1:553 SuttonJos L 6.60 DressWestern,ScyllyRock,BlueRigginGirl 86-0
19Jul23 3Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $12,000 1 :273 :564 1:243 1:534 67 5/10 89¢ 74¡ 75¢ 71£ 95£ :292 1:55 HannersAus L 13.40 FinalDrive,LousLightning,AvfClaire 84-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $32,625
BIG BAD BEE (L) br m 4 Big Bad John-Winbak Lucy-Camluck
Owner: Rex Eugene Mapes,Hillsdale,MI
Breeder: Rex Eugene Mapes,MI

JOEY MAPES 190 gra-blk-b go (136-7-6-14-.110)

25-1
Tr-RICK MAPES
(142-7-6-14-.106)

1:552 NFLD1/2
2:003 NFLD1/2

4, 1:552 NFLD1/2
Power # 74

2023: 21 2 0 5 $14,076
2022: 22 4 1 3 $22,435
Life: 43 6 1 8 $36,511

LAST 4 STS. - $5,820
2Sep23 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,500 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:552 74 [9/9 33 33 33¢ 34£ 33¢ :284 1:56 MapesJoe L 45.50 BeeStillMyHardt,StarBar,BigBadBee 2nd tier 76-0
26Aug23 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,500 1 :283 :58 1:254 1:553 72 1/9 22 31£ 33¡ 33 34£ :301 1:563 MapesJoe L 11.90 SolososRockIt,BeeStillMyHardt,BigBadBee 68-0
11Aug23 11Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :273 :572 1:261 1:553 70 2/9 33 52£ 52£ 34 43¡ :292 1:561 MapesJoe L 42.50 TeachersRock,TheDragonQueen,SolososRockIt 68-1
29Jul23 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $9,500 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:532 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BeeStillMyHardt,TeachersRock,Asheville scrtchd-sick 67-0
22Jul23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,000 1 :271 :552 1:244 1:552 68 [9/9 44 44£ 3o1¢ 2¢ 1nk :302 1:552 MapesJoe L 55.70 BigBadBee,EscapeAgain,HighFashionMel 2nd tier 76-0

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $38,250
BOYZCALMECARLWAYNE v ro f 3 Fear the Dragon-Express Jet-Jereme's Jet
Owner: Joseph E Nichols,Groveport,OH;Freedom Stables, LLC,Lewisburg,OH
Breeder: Larry R Miller,OH

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (1210-111-151-141-.200)

25-1
Tr-JEFFREY FICKERT

(0-0-0-0-.000)

2:021 GREEN1/2
1:532 SCD5/8

2, 1:532 SCD5/8
Power # 45

2023: 7 1 1 0 $2,874
2022: 9 2 0 2 $29,174
Life: 16 3 1 2 $32,048

LAST 4 STS. - $2,874
23Aug23 2Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $12,000 1 :271 :553 1:232 1:513 59 1/7 56¡ 56¢ 6o6¡ 76¡ 725£ :321 1:564 PresleyChr 16.30 FatedFire,VirginityRocks,FearTheBlaze 89-0
18Aug23 9Green1/2 gd W1k-10k'23 $1,000 1 :302 1:014 1:324 2:021 73 3/5 11 1£ 1£ 1£ 11 :292 2:021 GillespieRon *.80 Boyzcalmecarlwayne,RobinsBigBoy,Humboldt 74-1
12Aug23 2Crot1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $5,657 1 :314 1:03 1:34 2:033 64 5/5 21¢ 21 31¢ 32 23¢ :30 2:041 PresleyChr 3.60 MollyBloom,Boyzcalmecarlwayne,WinkSofie 82-1
9Aug23 6Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:242 1:531 73 3/9 3o2¡ 44¡ 55 64£ 46¢ :29 1:542 NeillDre 27.90 MedolandMyrnie,Pleshette,WesternFlames 81-0
2Aug23 10Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $12,000 1 :274 :574 1:254 1:543 68 2/7 45¡ 44¡ 44¡ 44 63£ :284 1:552 NeillDre 10.40 CruisinFlower,Shezaballofterror,WesternFlames 81-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $38,250
STAR BAR b f 3 Jk Endofanera-Astarisontheway-Dontgetinmyway
Owner: Crazy Parrot Farm, LLC,Frisco,TX
Breeder: Trent Stohler Stb & B Graber,IN;A Binkley,OH

KEN HOLLIDAY 130 mar-wh-l blu (6-1-1-2-.370)

15-1
Tr-KEN HOLLIDAY

(1-0-1-0-.556)

2:012 WAPAK1/2
1:553 HOP7/8

2, 1:553 HOP7/8
Power # 53

2023: 6 1 1 0 $3,025
2022: 15 2 3 4 $23,245
Life: 21 3 4 4 $26,270

LAST 4 STS. - $3,025
2Sep23 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,500 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:552 74 1/9 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 22 21£ :29 1:554 HollidayKen 11.30 BeeStillMyHardt,StarBar,BigBadBee 76-0
23Aug23 2Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $12,000 1 :271 :553 1:232 1:513 77 5/7 44£ 44¡ 4o3£ 54¡ 67¡ :284 1:53 HollidayKen 16.10 FatedFire,VirginityRocks,FearTheBlaze 89-0
16Aug23 2Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $12,000 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:513 76 4/8 67¡ 76¢ 87£ 87¡ 711¡ :282 1:534 HollidayKen 26.20 LimestoneGem,Pleshette,OddsOnWendy 80-0
1Aug23 5Wapak1/2 gd Nw500'23 $800 1 :313 1:02 1:324 2:012 66 2/6 11¢ 11 11 11 11£ :283 2:012 HollidayKen 3.00 StarBar,TownlineJated,UnmarkedCar 79-1
25Jul23 3Scd5/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :591 1:28 1:563 -- 2/7 33 33 34¢ 34¢ 23£ :283 1:572 HollidayKen SugarDance,StarBar,BeachWinner 80-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $32,625
MARTINI MAGIC (L) gr m 4 Well Said-Royal Flash-Cam's Magic Trick
Owner: Yorkshire Pacers Stud Frm,Sunbury,OH
Breeder: Yorkshire Pacers Stud Frm,OH

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (1144-105-114-153-.192)

25-1
Tr-JEFF EBERSOLE

(144-9-9-18-.139)

1:553 NFLD1/2
1:533 DELA1/2

3, 1:533 DELA1/2
Power # 60

2023: 12 2 0 1 $12,665
2022: 20 2 4 2 $17,135
Life: 32 4 4 3 $29,800

LAST 4 STS. - $3,350
26Aug23 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :59 1:273 1:57 70 4/9 57£ 4o2 2o¡ 11¡ 12£ :292 1:57 EbersoleLuk L 2.60 MartiniMagic,OfficiallyMyWay,AverysHailstorm 68-0
16Aug23 2Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $12,000 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:513 77 3/8 56 4o4£ 2o1¢ 21¡ 510¡ :293 1:533 SmithTyl L 8.50 LimestoneGem,Pleshette,OddsOnWendy 80-0
11Aug23 5Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw4pmcd $11,500 1 :264 :553 1:243 1:532 70 5/9 8o10 9o6¡ 8oo8 913 611 :292 1:553 DeatonEll L 69.60 AngelHill,MajorMegan,ChattyDevon 74-1
5Aug23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $11,500 1 :271 :552 1:234 1:53 70 3/9 87¢ 97 9oo6¢ 85¢ 88 :293 1:543 GrismoreGre L 39.10 TypeADragon,Mississippidragon,Teracita 76-0
29Jul23 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $11,000 1 :281 :57 1:242 1:531 68 4/7 55 56£ 5o3 55¡ 59£ :301 1:551 EbersoleLuk L 26.20 LadyRita,NavagioN,HoneyBuzz 71-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $38,250
THE DRAGON QUEEN (L) b f 3 Fear the Dragon-Queen Me-Western Hanover
Owner: John W De Santis,Gates Mills,OH
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1409-169-191-168-.235)

7-1
Tr-CALVIN HOLLAR
(288-22-42-30-.192)

1:543 NFLD1/2
1:572 SCD5/8

3, 1:543 NFLD1/2
Power # 50

2023: 19 1 3 2 $15,915
2022: 7 1 1 1 $15,750
Life: 26 2 4 3 $31,665

LAST 4 STS. - $3,000
2Sep23 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,500 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:552 66 5/9 711 76¡ 64£ 58 89 :293 1:571 StahlRya L 32.50 BeeStillMyHardt,StarBar,BigBadBee 76-0
26Aug23 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,500 1 :283 :58 1:254 1:553 65 2/9 33¢ 53¡ 65¡ 68¡ 812 :311 1:58 StahlRya L 3.40 SolososRockIt,BeeStillMyHardt,BigBadBee 68-0
11Aug23 11Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :273 :572 1:261 1:553 71 1/9 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 22 22¡ :293 1:56 StahlRya L 6.30 TeachersRock,TheDragonQueen,SolososRockIt 68-1
5Aug23 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :274 :562 1:253 1:543 67 2/9 44 43£ 64¢ 54£ 53¢ :284 1:551 StahlRya L 32.30 MajorMegan,BeeStillMyHardt,MsHillfiger 72-0
29Jul23 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $9,500 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:532 63 7/8 3o2 2o£ 3o2 49¡ 715¢ :303 1:562 StahlRya L 16.30 BeeStillMyHardt,TeachersRock,Asheville 67-0
NFL - 09/10/23 - E - 13 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



14 SUNDAY
10 Sep. 2023
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

LATE DAILY DOUBLE (14-15) EXACTA & TRIFECTA & 20 CENT
SUPERFECTA

FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $3500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: CLAIMING $10,000 (WITH
ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD. Line(s) not available at time of

publication: #6-BALL DIAMOND-09/06/23 at Batavia Downs (FMNW2500L4).
Purse $9,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-3-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

DASHINTOTHEBEACH N (L) b m 6 Somebeachsomewhere-Coming Up Roses-Holmes Hanover
Owner: Rahda Adventures LLC,Applecreek,OH
Breeder: Bb Stud Limited & D M Shammall,NZ

GREG GRISMORE 175 wh-red-blk (451-23-36-48-.131)

9-5
Tr-HERMAN HAGERMAN

(154-10-15-16-.154)

1:521 MVR5/8
1:511 NFLD1/2

5, 1:511 NFLD1/2
Power # 60

2023: 20 2 4 0 $33,850
2022: 44 14 8 4 $140,250
Life: 91 22 15 9 $218,172

LAST 4 STS. - $2,500
31Aug23 8Scd5/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $10,000 1 :271 :553 1:232 1:512 76 4/10 44¡ 2ohd 3o1£ 54£ 813£ :302 1:541 NobleDan L 7.20 MossdaleLotteeN,ShadowsDancers,RacingGlory 69-0
23Aug23 5Scd5/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $10,000 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:503 80 6/10 811 76¢ 86¢ 97 810¡ :282 1:523 NobleDan L 11.70 MarloeHanover,ShadowsDancers,PeppermintMocha 88-0
16Aug23 7Scd5/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $10,000 1 :261 :544 1:23 1:514 81 5/10 11¡ 1¢ 11¡ 2¢ 25 :294 1:524 NobleDan L 3.90 LeeLoo,DashintothebeachN,Shecaughtthekaty 78-0
9Aug23 8Scd5/8 ft Fmnw5100l4 $10,000 1 :263 :554 1:234 1:531 74 5/8 67¡ 75¡ 7o4¡ 72¢ 74¡ :292 1:54 SmithTre L *1.50 Delimas,MaryKat-,Addictivebehaviour+ 76-0
3Aug23 9Scd5/8 ft Fmnw7500l4 $13,000 1 :27 :562 1:233 1:511 78 9/10 1013 109¡ 10o9 97£ 912¢ :281 1:533 KauffmanKay L 64.80 NewsyN,MsParklanePower,TrickOfTheLight 83-0

2
Blue R

LACEY (L) b m 5 Mcardle-Yankee Lacey-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Rosemary Young,Marysville,OH;Tracey N Russell,Dublin,OH
Breeder: David H Miller,OH

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1409-169-191-168-.235)

6-1
Tr-SCOTT COX

(146-21-18-19-.256)

1:531 NFLD1/2
1:52 MEA5/8

4, 1:52 MEA5/8
Power # 62

2023: 30 2 4 4 $31,385
2022: 26 3 3 4 $32,472
Life: 88 9 10 14 $113,075

LAST 4 STS. - $2,480
2Sep23 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :281 :582 1:262 1:553 75 [9/8 32£ 2o1 2o1£ 22 2¡ :284 1:553 LemsChr L *.80 LiveAndLetDi,Lacey,AverysHailstorm 2nd tier 72-0
25Aug23 16Scd5/8 ft Fmnw10cdcl $18,000 1 :261 :533 1:22 1:512 80 7/10 811 89 95£ 93£ 95 :291 1:522 LemsChr L 46.40 Kentukylady,SheKnowsItAll,RuffOneLorene 75-0
11Aug23 15Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw3500l4 $8,500 1 :264 :56 1:254 1:553 75 5/9 32£ 32£ 7o3£ 811 75 :30 1:563 StahlRya L 6.10 GrahamsTeddyBear,StLadsGidget,HereslooknatyouN 68-1
5Aug23 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:542 71 7/9 55¡ 4o1£ 3o1¡ 41 41¡ :294 1:543 StahlRya L 20.20 PremierBettina,TenthousandAngels,Illtellmom 70-0
29Jul23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,000 1 :271 :564 1:251 1:54 75 8/8 56 5o4 4o2 43 41¢ :283 1:541 StahlRya L 7.20 Danikova,VibrentKally,Mccessor 71-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $12,000
ST LADS GIDGET (L) b m 11 Jereme's Jet-Guelph Gal-Armbro Emerson
Owner: Jessica L Roegner,Streetsboro,OH
Breeder: St Lads Farm,ON, CA

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1153-170-166-149-.271)

4-1
Tr-JESSICA ROEGNER

(296-57-49-38-.327)

1:532 NFLD1/2
1:533 NFLD1/2

7, 1:51 NFLD1/2
Power # 75

2023: 25 4 4 1 $25,296
2022: 35 3 6 3 $40,190
Life: 297 43 50 28 $375,834

LAST 4 STS. - $8,130
2Sep23 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000clo $9,000 1 :27 :563 1:253 1:551 77 2/9 11£ 1hd 11¢ 13 13£ :293 1:551 DavisJrBil L 4.90 StLadsGidget,LloydsLadys,GirlInATavern 72-0
26Aug23 5Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000clo $9,000 1 :283 :58 1:262 1:553 73 7/7 45 44£ 4o3 34¡ 35¢ :293 1:563 SuggKur L 5.30 Sunshineinmypocket,Illtellmom,StLadsGidget 72-0
11Aug23 15Nfld1/2 sy Fm10000clo $8,500 1 :264 :56 1:254 1:553 78 7/9 917 97£ 8oo4¢ 34¡ 21¢ :291 1:554 SuggKur L 39.70 GrahamsTeddyBear,StLadsGidget,HereslooknatyouN 68-1
5Aug23 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000clo $8,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:542 70 6/9 8o8¢ 6o3¢ 6o2£ 62 51¡ :292 1:543 ShermanDon L 12.50 PremierBettina,TenthousandAngels,Illtellmom 70-0
29Jul23 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000clo $8,000 1 :263 :551 1:233 1:53 77 5/8 55£ 54£ 4o2¡ 52£ 52 :292 1:532 ShermanDon L 8.00 IpanemaHanover,PremierBettina,Ellasen 65-0

4
Green S

PEPPERMINT MOCHA (L) ro m 6 Ponder-Colorful Hanover-Artiscape
Owner: Jessica E Millner,Litchfield,OH;Pod Stable LLC,Seven Hills,OH
Breeder: John Cancelliere,NJ

RYAN STAHL 200 red-yel (1248-117-127-139-.187)

4-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(444-45-56-46-.206)

1:54 NFLD1/2
1:55 NFLD1/2

3, 1:533 M1
Power # 60

2023: 30 4 1 3 $24,395
2022: 35 3 5 5 $34,370
Life: 111 13 11 15 $113,600

LAST 4 STS. - $3,195
2Sep23 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000clo $11,500 1 :27 :553 1:242 1:533 76 4/8 58£ 5o6¡ 45 44£ 58¡ :294 1:551 StahlRya L 17.70 PremierBettina,RockinGoodTime,CaesarsShot 83-0
26Aug23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,500 1 :281 :582 1:262 1:55 77 7/8 78¢ 74¡ 6oo5¢ 54 44£ :283 1:56 DavisJrBil L 19.70 FutureEx-Wife,Ellasen,DelightKate 72-0
23Aug23 5Scd5/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $10,000 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:503 82 1/10 33¢ 33 43 43£ 37¡ :282 1:52 PageChr L 39.90 MarloeHanover,ShadowsDancers,PeppermintMocha 88-0
16Aug23 7Scd5/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $10,000 1 :261 :544 1:23 1:514 80 6/10 810 87¢ 74¡ 85¢ 56£ :292 1:531 PageChr L 43.20 LeeLoo,DashintothebeachN,Shecaughtthekaty 78-0
11Aug23 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,000 1 :272 :57 1:254 1:554 71 5/8 1o1¢ 11¢ 1£ 11¢ 11£ :30 1:554 StahlRya L *2.40 PeppermintMocha,CaesarsShot,AverysHailstorm 82-0

5
Black R

HERESLOOKNATYOU N (L) b m 7 He's Watching-May Fly-Mach Three
Owner: Schillaci Stables LLC,Macedonia,OH;Sam Bova Racing LLC,Irving,NY
Breeder: A J Parker,NZ

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (1144-105-114-153-.192)

25-1
Tr-SAM SCHILLACI

(749-116-137-86-.295)

1:543 NFLD1/2
1:542 NFLD1/2

5, 1:521 MEA5/8
Power # 59

2023: 31 1 5 3 $21,829
2022: 39 2 10 5 $54,501
Life: 139 16 29 19 $175,107

LAST 4 STS. - $2,580
2Sep23 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000clo $9,000 1 :27 :563 1:253 1:551 71 7/9 811 85¢ 73£ 57 46£ :301 1:563 EbersoleLuk L 61.80 StLadsGidget,LloydsLadys,GirlInATavern 72-0
26Aug23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,500 1 :281 :582 1:262 1:55 75 8/8 89£ 86¡ 7o6¡ 85£ 87¡ :284 1:562 MyersHun L 35.90 FutureEx-Wife,Ellasen,DelightKate 72-0
11Aug23 15Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw3500l4 $8,500 1 :264 :56 1:254 1:553 78 4/9 44¡ 4o2£ 1o¢ 22¡ 31¡ :30 1:554 MyersHun L 17.10 GrahamsTeddyBear,StLadsGidget,HereslooknatyouN 68-1
5Aug23 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,000 1 :263 :552 1:24 1:53 74 1/9 31£ 33 53£ 53£ 34¢ :29 1:534 MyersHun L 7.30 FutureEx-Wife,CaesarsShot,HereslooknatyouN 76-0
29Jul23 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,700 1 :273 :563 1:251 1:54 73 1/9 21¢ 32¡ 31¢ 21£ 21¢ :284 1:541 MyersHun L 10.10 DryRidgeCutie,HereslooknatyouN,TellMeLikeitis- 65-0

6
Yellow R

BALL DIAMOND (L) b m 5 We Will See-A Diamond in June-Village Connection
Owner: Bruce A Soulsby,Powell,OH;Dannie Ray Hostetler,West Farmington,OH
Breeder: Chuck E Grubbs,KY

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (301-20-37-24-.161)

20-1
Tr-KEITH KASH JR
(265-18-32-20-.160)

1:533 NFLD1/2
1:533 NFLD1/2

4, 1:533 NFLD1/2
Power # 73

2023: 27 3 5 5 $45,582
2022: 19 2 4 3 $25,782
Life: 83 19 15 13 $163,726

LAST 4 STS. - $920
23Aug23 11Btva1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $11,500 1 :28 :564 1:254 1:56 80 6/8 67¢ 68£ 5o3£ 53 62¢ :294 1:562 KashJrKei L 30.25 Moneymakehersmile,CandysDesire,TuapekaJessieN 67-0
16Aug23 15Btva1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $11,500 1 :283 :591 1:274 1:562 72 3/9 44¢ 74 74¢ 54¢ 42 :281 1:564 KashJrKei L 26.50 Mcdelicacy,CarbonCider,CandysDesire 78-0
9Aug23 9Btva1/2 ft Fm Open I $15,000 1 :282 :581 1:263 1:552 78 2/7 21 21¢ 31¢ 32 74¡ :292 1:561 KashJrKei L 15.70 ImprincessgemmaA,BetImLucky,MissRockadali 75-0
2Aug23 12Btva1/2 ft Fm Open I $15,000 1 :263 :552 1:242 1:542 75 4/8 2¡ 21¢ 31¢ 32¡ 76 :31 1:553 KashJrKei L 28.25 MissRockadali,FoxValleyCharliz,XeniasChip 78-0
19Jul23 9BR1/2 ft Fmnw4000l4 $10,000 1 :28 :573 1:27 1:554 75 3/8 1¡ 21 31¢ 1¡ 1ns :283 1:554 KashJrKei L 4.70 BallDiamond,DragonSparks,McAngel 78-0

7
Pink R

LORRAINE SMOKE (L) bl m 4 Jk Endofanera-Rebid-Sportsmaster
Owner: Husted Rcg LLC,Altamont,IL;Viva Las Vegas Rcg LLC,Plainfield,IL;C J Norder,Troy,IL
Breeder: Lyle D Bontrager,IN

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1608-373-277-234-.376)

7-1
Tr-BILL RHOADES

(633-138-106-89-.358)

1:531 NFLD1/2

2, 1:524 HOP7/8
Power # 51

2023: 25 7 0 6 $49,350
2022: 27 0 3 2 $16,010
Life: 65 9 4 13 $196,290

LAST 4 STS. - $450
2Sep23 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $9,000 1 :27 :563 1:253 1:551 71 8/9 912 97¢ 96 99£ 57¢ :294 1:563 RhoadesBra L 40.60 StLadsGidget,LloydsLadys,GirlInATavern 72-0
26Aug23 9Nfld1/2 ft 40000nw10 $13,500 1 :273 :561 1:241 1:541 62 8/8 89£ 811 814 815 824 :32 1:59 RhoadesBra L 81.10 NavagioN,IpanemaHanover-,MysticalVirgin+ 68-0
5Aug23 13Nfld1/2 ft 40000nw10 $13,000 1 :272 :554 1:232 1:52 71 2/9 46¡ 54 810 79 912 :29 1:542 MillerEri L 28.20 RockinBambi,LadyRita,IpanemaHanover 70-0
22Jul23 9Nfld1/2 ft 40000nw10 $12,500 1 :273 :56 1:244 1:52 71 3/9 56 6o4£ 5o4¡ 79 912£ :29 1:543 EbersoleLuk L 24.00 PartyCruiser,CycloneSister,Jacana 68-0
8Jul23 10Nfld1/2 sy 40000nw10 $12,500 1 :282 :573 1:252 1:532 79 [9/9 33 42¡ 53 34¢ 33 :28 1:54 EbersoleLuk L 11.30 GrhmsTddyBr,RcknGdTm,LrrnSmk 2nd tier 69-1

8
Gray R

GIRL IN A TAVERN (L) b m 4 Big Jim-Drinking Games-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Rebecca R Sugg,Polk,OH;Jamie Miller,Millersburg,OH;Watson Harness Racing,Tiffin,OH
Breeder: Burkie By The Bay Stables & Luke Burke,PE, CA

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (1210-111-151-141-.200)

25-1
Tr-EDWARD MILLER
(316-45-45-48-.272)

1:503 WBSB7/8
3, 1:503 WBSB7/8
Power # 69

2023: 19 0 4 7 $17,521
2022: 16 2 4 1 $45,611
Life: 45 9 9 8 $85,279

LAST 4 STS. - $2,784
2Sep23 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $9,000 1 :27 :563 1:253 1:551 72 1/9 43¢ 53 52¡ 35 34 :30 1:56 StahlRya L 13.20 StLadsGidget,LloydsLadys,GirlInATavern 72-0
26Aug23 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :591 1:272 1:563 67 4/8 33 44 6o4¢ 54 35 :292 1:573 SuggKur L 3.00 RockinGoodTime,LiveAndLetDi,GirlInATavern 68-0
11Aug23 16Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw2500l4 $7,000 1 :274 :564 1:244 1:542 74 1/9 22 31£ 31¡ 31£ 31¡ :293 1:543 SuggKur L 1.50 Douwantobldasnoman,LloydsLadys,GirlInATavern 68-1
5Aug23 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,000 1 :263 :552 1:24 1:53 73 3/9 2¢ 21¡ 22 22¢ 64£ :293 1:54 SuggKur L *1.90 FutureEx-Wife,CaesarsShot,HereslooknatyouN 76-0
29Jul23 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,700 1 :273 :563 1:251 1:54 73 7/9 4o2¡ 2o£ 2o¡ 32¢ *42£ pl3 :292 1:543 SuggKur L 19.30 DryRidgeCutie,HereslooknatyouN,TellMeLikeitis- pl3 65-0

9
Purple S

SWEET BABY KAYLEE (L) b m 5 Sweet Lou-Fast and Fiesty-Allamerican Native
Owner: Todd A Rosenberg,South Euclid,OH
Breeder: Pai Gow Racing Stable LLC,NJ

HUNTER MYERS 150 k grn-wh-blk (1034-151-154-136-.273)

20-1
Tr-RENAE LONEY
(623-78-62-67-.216)

1:544 NFLD1/2
1:523 NFLD1/2

4, 1:523 NFLD1/2
Power # 68

2023: 18 2 3 1 $15,734
2022: 35 8 1 4 $43,336
Life: 80 14 12 10 $99,800

LAST 4 STS. - $3,320
2Sep23 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,500 1 :27 :553 1:242 1:533 71 8/8 816 811 7o11 69¢ 715¡ :30 1:563 LemsChr L 77.10 PremierBettina,RockinGoodTime,CaesarsShot 83-0
26Aug23 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $9,000 1 :283 :58 1:262 1:553 69 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 32¢ 44£ *58¢ pl4 :302 1:571 MyersHun L 4.90 Sunshineinmypocket,Illtellmom,StLadsGidget pl4 72-0
11Aug23 9Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :271 :562 1:253 1:554 73 1/8 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11 :301 1:554 MyersHun L *.60 SweetBabyKaylee,MeadowbrookLady,Mccessor 68-1
2Aug23 1Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :291 :592 1:274 1:561 -- 7/7 43£ 43£ 2o¢ 2¢ 31¡ :283 1:562 MillerEri L ItzMajorRichN,HeartlandDandy,SweetBabyKaylee 81-0
13May23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,000 1 :273 :563 1:243 1:533 70 3/7 43£ 4o3¢ 4o2£ 76 77£ :30 1:551 DavisJrBil L 10.80 BetterDaysAhead,TellMeLikeitis,OfficialTreasure 69-0
NFL - 09/10/23 - E - 14 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



15 SUNDAY
10 Sep. 2023
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA,TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $1500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $15,000 IN 2023. NO. 9

STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRAINER CHANGE HN 1 S. BETTS TO B. RHOADES Purse $5,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-1-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

SWEET PINK (L) b m 5 Bettor's Delight-Classy Hidden Rose-Jereme's Jet
Owner: Timothy G Betts,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Millar Farms,ON, CA

AARON MERRIMAN 185 go-c red-wh (1608-373-277-234-.376)

3-1
Tr-BILL RHOADES

(633-138-106-89-.358)
*Last Tr - Scott Betts

1:542 MEA5/8
3, 1:521 WBSB7/8
Power # 52

2023: 16 0 1 3 $4,798
2022: 26 2 2 4 $21,345
Life: 64 7 8 11 $92,909

LAST 4 STS. - $520
23Aug23 3Mea5/8 ft Fm8000clhc $9,500 1 :263 :554 1:233 1:524 68 7/9 99¡ 98¡ 99 66 67£ :29 1:542 NobleKol L 82.70 DebtMotivated,OhSoSmooth,JustZipIt 79-0
9Aug23 7Mea5/8 ft Fm8000clm $6,500 1 :271 :564 1:25 1:542 68 7/9 89¡ 810 87 52¡ 42¡ :282 1:544 NobleKol L 32.60 NightLegs,OhSoSmooth,BettorLady 79-0
2Aug23 8Mea5/8 ft Fm8000clm $6,500 1 :27 :553 1:241 1:54 65 1/9 44 44¡ 5o4¡ 79¡ 76¢ :301 1:551 NobleKol L 10.10 MissMaryMach,NightLegs,OhSoSmooth 79-0
26Jul23 5Mea5/8 ft Fm8000clm $6,500 1 :263 :552 1:233 1:54 64 9/9 1o1¡ 11¡ 2¡ 31¡ 77£ :32 1:553 NobleKol L 76.90 MissMaryMach,BettorLady,OhSoSmooth 85-0
19Jul23 5Mea5/8 ft Fm8000clm $6,500 1 :272 :57 1:25 1:54 67 6/9 810 810 7o6¡ 64¡ 63£ :283 1:544 NobleKol L 67.90 DelilahDeVie,MissLucyIvy,BettorLady 80-0

2
Blue S

IM CHIARA (L) b m 5 Thinking out Loud-My Secret Belle-Mach Three
Owner: Daniel A Chansky,Keysville,VA
Breeder: Joseph P Hudon Jr,ON, CA

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (1210-111-151-141-.200)

5-2
Tr-TOM HALL

(200-11-14-19-.126)

1:53 MEA5/8
1:552 TGDN5/8

5, 1:53 MEA5/8
Power # 43

2023: 21 1 2 4 $13,250
2022: 27 5 2 3 $36,663
Life: 72 10 8 10 $80,074

LAST 4 STS. - $0
1Sep23 11Scd5/8 ft Fm8000clhc $9,000 1 :271 :57 1:251 1:533 69 6/7 68¢ 7o5£ 6o4¢ 54£ 68 :291 1:551 PageChr L 24.20 FlossieN,DelishkaN,MachsDragon 69-0
25Aug23 15Scd5/8 ft Fm8000clhc $9,000 1 :262 :552 1:233 1:523 72 5/7 68 67¢ 65 74¡ 76£ :292 1:54 PageChr L 26.20 MachsDragon,GrahamsTeddyBear,DelishkaN 75-0
11Aug23 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,000 1 :272 :57 1:254 1:554 68 3/8 45¡ 64¡ 7o4£ 74£ 63¢ :293 1:562 DeatonEll L 25.30 PeppermintMocha,CaesarsShot,AverysHailstorm 82-0
29Jul23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000clo $8,000 1 :271 :564 1:251 1:54 69 6/8 78£ 75£ 74¢ 75¢ 76¢ :291 1:551 LemsChr L 33.20 Danikova,VibrentKally,Mccessor 71-0
22Jul23 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $6,700 1 :263 :552 1:234 1:52 71 7/9 910 911 7oo9¡ 612 713¡ :29 1:543 Le VanHan L 61.50 RockinRequiem,LiveAndLetDi,PhillyCard 76-0

3
White T

MAD MAUDE (L) b m 8 He's All That-Bodaious Belle-Ogden Lobell
Owner: Ricky Dean Mapes,Macedonia,OH(L)
Breeder: Rex Eugene Mapes,MI

JOEY MAPES 190 gra-blk-b go (136-7-6-14-.110)

6-1
Tr-RICK MAPES
(142-7-6-14-.106)

1:553 NFLD1/2
1:553 NFLD1/2

6, 1:553 NFLD1/2
Power # 47

2023: 24 2 3 1 $11,325
2022: 39 3 3 2 $14,401
Life: 175 12 18 13 $79,651

LAST 4 STS. - $935
2Sep23 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:553 67 1/9 31¡ 42£ 44 35£ 37£ :303 1:571 MapesJoe L 4.10 DancinAnna,ArroyasDance,MadMaude 72-0
26Aug23 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :59 1:273 1:57 66 6/9 1¡ 31¡ 4o2£ 44 55 :294 1:58 MapesJoe L 37.50 MartiniMagic,OfficiallyMyWay,AverysHailstorm 68-0
11Aug23 16Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw2500l4 $7,000 1 :274 :564 1:244 1:542 71 4/9 68¢ 6o4¢ 6o5 65 64¡ :292 1:551 MapesJoe L 51.00 Douwantobldasnoman,LloydsLadys,GirlInATavern 68-1
5Aug23 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:542 67 3/9 78 96¢ 9o5 95¢ 84¢ :293 1:551 MapesJoe L 46.80 PremierBettina,TenthousandAngels,Illtellmom 70-0
29Jul23 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,000 1 :271 :564 1:251 1:54 71 2/8 32£ 32¡ 52¡ 53¡ 52£ :29 1:543 MapesJoe L 15.30 Danikova,VibrentKally,Mccessor 71-0

4
Green T

APRIL ANGEL b m 4 American Ideal-Royal Distraction-Royal Mattjesty
Owner: Tyler Edward Davis,Smyrna,DE
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

TIM DEATON 175 k grn-b go-wh (333-17-35-33-.142)

6-1
Tr-RYAN DEATON
(128-12-19-19-.226)

1:55 NFLD1/2
1:543 HAR1/2

3, 1:543 HAR1/2
Power # 70

2023: 29 1 3 3 $13,166
2022: 28 3 2 4 $47,681
Life: 62 5 7 7 $85,597

LAST 4 STS. - $1,296
2Sep23 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:553 66 5/9 1ns 21¢ 22¡ 24¡ 48 :31 1:571 DeatonEll 8.10 DancinAnna,ArroyasDance,MadMaude 72-0
26Aug23 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :59 1:273 1:57 66 2/9 2o¡ 1£ 32¡ 33 44¡ :294 1:574 DeatonEll 6.40 MartiniMagic,OfficiallyMyWay,AverysHailstorm 68-0
16Aug23 12Btva1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,000 1 :281 :58 1:271 1:564 68 4/8 45¢ 43 42¡ 43 63£ :30 1:573 McneightIIIDav 48.25 BrushNCrush,LouieTheLilac,Payara 78-0
5Aug23 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :281 :572 1:254 1:55 64 6/9 78£ 6o4 44 53£ 45 :292 1:56 DeatonEll 7.20 FancyHill,ChattyDevon,FearTheElectra 72-0
29Jul23 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,000 1 :262 :544 1:25 1:553 65 7/8 811 85£ 7oo3 63¢ 32(dh) :302 1:56 DeatonEll 29.10 AmzngGrcjn,SmthngRl,Msstwnklnsjns 71-0

5
Black S

OK HEARTBEAT (L) b m 11 Mach Three-Whitesand Jewel-Artiscape
Owner: Marion W Chupp,Millersburg,OH
Breeder: Oak Knoll Stables,ON, CA

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1409-169-191-168-.235)

5-1
Tr-MARION CHUPP
(426-41-56-57-.214)

1:534 NFLD1/2

3, 1:524 PCD5/8
Power # 52

2023: 14 1 1 0 $4,650
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 104 8 13 15 $93,055

LAST 4 STS. - $0
2Sep23 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $5,500 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:561 66 7/7 710 68¢ 68¡ 65£ 66¡ :30 1:572 LemsChr L 28.10 SamanthasAllIn,MollyKool,Justabitofcharm 83-0
26Aug23 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $5,500 1 :284 :581 1:263 1:561 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Fftyshdsfblss,BndThKn,MllyKl scrtchd-sick 77-0
5Aug23 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $5,200 1 :273 :57 1:251 1:54 -- 4/7 44¢ 3o2£ 2o1¢ac56 dnf LemsChr L 30.50 Justabitofcharm,SamanthasAllIn,MollyKool 76-0
29Jul23 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $5,000 1 :264 :544 1:241 1:541 66 7/9 89£ 8o5£ 74£ 68£ 78£ :304 1:56 LemsChr L 40.30 Justabitofcharm,TakesTheRock,SomthngaboutmaryN 65-0
22Jul23 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $6,700 1 :271 :561 1:25 1:532 71 7/9 912 96¢ 98¢ 78 76¡ :28 1:543 LemsChr L 72.90 StLadsGidget,LloydsLadys,FrenchShaker 62-0

6
Yellow S

BLUEBIRD CAMMIE (L) br m 7 Always a Virgin-Cam Sunday-Million Dollar Cam
Owner: Robert J Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Daryl D Miller,IN

ERIC THARPS JR. 160 wh-grn (676-54-67-70-.169)

25-1
Tr-ERIC THARPS JR.

(9-1-1-0-.173)
*Last Tr - Eric Tharps Jr

1:551 NFLD1/2
1:584 NOR1/2

4, 1:53 HOP7/8
Power # 48

2023: 26 4 1 0 $14,449
2022: 32 2 1 6 $14,317
Life: 153 14 12 18 $93,762

LAST 4 STS. - $715
2Sep23 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $5,500 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:561 69 6/7 55¡ 55¡ 53¡ 52£ 42£ :302 1:564 TharpsJrEri L 71.00 SamanthasAllIn,MollyKool,Justabitofcharm 83-0
26Aug23 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $5,500 1 :284 :581 1:263 1:561 62 1/5 31¡ 42¡ 54¡ 57¢ 512¢ :311 1:583 DeatonTim L 9.80 Fiftyshadesofbliss,BendTheKnee,MollyKool 77-0
5Aug23 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $5,200 1 :273 :57 1:251 1:54 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Jstbtfchrm,SmnthsAllIn,MllyKl scrtchd-sick 76-0
29Jul23 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $5,000 1 :264 :544 1:241 1:541 68 8/9 912 97£ 86¢ 710 66£ :301 1:553 TharpsJrEri L 73.60 Justabitofcharm,TakesTheRock,SomthngaboutmaryN 65-0
8Jul23 15Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw2500l4 $6,700 1 :271 :562 1:252 1:543 67 5/8 79¡ 5o4¢ 4o2£ 66£ 79 :302 1:562 TharpsJrEri L 17.00 DryRidgeCutie,DeviousDame,Douwantobldasnoman 69-1

7
Pink T

MAE'S DIAMOND (L) b m 5 Bring on the Beach-Maejusmac-American Ideal
Owner: David A Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Richard E Tubaugh,OH

DAVID LAKE 165 blu-wh-yel (186-9-11-16-.110)

8-1
Tr-DAVID LAKE
(47-5-1-5-.154)

1:532 MVR5/8
1:551 SCD5/8

5, 1:532 MVR5/8
Power # 70

2023: 16 2 1 3 $12,156
2022: 29 2 2 1 $19,840
Life: 94 11 9 12 $67,237

LAST 4 STS. - $0
1Sep23 3Nor1/2 ft Fmnw1750l4 $4,800 1 :283 :582 1:262 1:553 67 1/8 11 1¢ 21 43 712£ :313 1:581 LakeDav L 3.20 ComeOnOver,LadyAnastasia,UltimateGamble 77-0
25Aug23 6Nor1/2 ft Nw2000l4 $4,500 1 :283 :591 1:292 1:581 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RckMAlwys,RcngOnAr,DHvllnd scrtchd-judges 76-0
18Aug23 8Nor1/2 ft Fmnw3750l4 $6,300 1 :282 :58 1:262 1:552 73 1/9 32 42¡ 42¡ 43 712 :31 1:574 LakeDav L 25.80 AskMeIfiCare,ArtisticCut,IChooseYou 76-0
11Jul23 10Scd5/8 ft Fm6000cl $6,000 1 :264 :553 1:232 1:532 61 9/10 2o1 21¡ 44¢ 75£ 1015£ :322 1:563 SuttonJos L 24.70 MachsDragon,UsaDiamondRock,FlossieN- 84-0
4Jul23 6Scd5/8 ft Fm6000cl $6,000 1 :262 :55 1:231 1:522 70 2/10 33¡ 33 3o1¢ 41¡ 107 :302 1:534 SuttonJos L 9.50 Shesrockingwichita,ArtisticDance,OnMyWayHanover 88-0

8
Gray T

FEAR THE ELECTRA b m 4 Fear the Dragon-Hawk's Cry Electra-Mantacular
Owner: Sue Stockwell,Jefferson,OH
Breeder: Robert A Miller,OH

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (1144-105-114-153-.192)

25-1
Tr-SUE STOCKWELL

(89-7-7-11-.164)

1:532 NFLD1/2
1:553 NFLD1/2

4, 1:532 NFLD1/2
Power # 52

2023: 17 1 1 2 $11,594
2022: 35 6 8 8 $49,376
Life: 60 8 11 12 $76,330

LAST 4 STS. - $1,099
2Sep23 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:553 65 6/9 711 77 8o6¡ 810 69£ :303 1:573 TharpsJrEri 22.50 DancinAnna,ArroyasDance,MadMaude 72-0
26Aug23 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,500 1 :283 :58 1:254 1:553 63 5/9 79¡ 7o6 7o7¡ 911 914¢ :311 1:582 DeatonEll 14.20 SolososRockIt,BeeStillMyHardt,BigBadBee 68-0
11Aug23 9Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :271 :562 1:253 1:554 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SwtBbyKyl,MdwbrkLdy,Mccssr scrtchd-sick 68-1
5Aug23 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :281 :572 1:254 1:55 66 2/9 21¡ 21¢ 31¡ 21£ 32¢ :292 1:552 LemsChr 6.30 FancyHill,ChattyDevon,FearTheElectra 72-0
29Jul23 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $9,500 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:532 66 5/8 77£ 86£ 86¢ 711 510£ :29 1:553 DeatonEll 76.40 BeeStillMyHardt,TeachersRock,Asheville 67-0

9
Purple T

SAND SONYA (L) b m 12 Western Ideal-Oath-Artsplace
Owner: Robert A Winters,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Vae LLC,PA

BILLY DAVIS JR 140 wh-c red-blk (1153-170-166-149-.271)

25-1
Tr-RON WINTERS

(16-0-0-1-.021)
1:551 NFLD1/2

5, 1:53 NFLD1/2
Power # 50

2023: 16 0 0 1 $2,479
2022: 29 1 2 1 $9,160
Life: 285 40 32 29 $244,762

LAST 4 STS. - $275
2Sep23 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:553 66 4/9 67¡ 65¢ 75¢ 68 58¡ :302 1:571 DavisJrBil L 18.40 DancinAnna,ArroyasDance,MadMaude 72-0
26Aug23 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :59 1:273 1:57 62 7/9 813 8o5¢ 7o7 88¡ 79¢ :294 1:584 EbersoleLog L 89.80 MartiniMagic,OfficiallyMyWay,AverysHailstorm 68-0
11Aug23 9Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1500l4 $5,200 1 :271 :562 1:253 1:554 63 7/8 816 88£ 87£ 88 89£ :303 1:574 DayJam L 79.50 SweetBabyKaylee,MeadowbrookLady,Mccessor 68-1
8Jul23 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,000 1 :271 :554 1:242 1:534 67 6/7 710 78£ 77 78¡ 79 :294 1:553 DayJam L 57.60 OkHeartbeat,MermaidByTheSea,DancingLisa 70-0
25Jun23 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,000 1 :271 :551 1:232 1:53 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 GnsBlzn,SthrnWnds,MrmdByThS scrtchd-sick 83-0
NFL - 09/10/23 - E - 15 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



$2 Daily Double (Races 1-2) $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 4 (races 1-4) $.50 Wheel

1 Mountaineer
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since August 10 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price
$4,000. (If necessary will be run SAME DISTANCE Main Track.) One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Scorsese (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Producer (GB) - Pomaria by War Front, KY
Red, Red Cap

74 $4,000 Own: Fairfield Racing Stable (Cameron Trierweiler)
Trn: Cameron Trierweiler (3-1-0-0)

JOSE L. VEGA (63-5-6-5) 120

2023: 11 2 1 1 $23,400 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $12,115
2022: 11 1 2 3 $19,432 Off (Dirt): 10 2 1 3 $23,512
Life: 41 5 8 6 $81,775 Distance: 16 2 0 3 $23,268

Track: 6 1 1 2 $11,298
23Aug23 Pid3 ft o 1mº^ :49¸¸ 1:13»½ 1:38º¼ 3g Clm 8500 55-63 6 6¼¡ 5º£ 2¶ 6º£ 6¿¡ Vega J L 122 L 31.00 Chic N Wilbur122£ Yadi124«¬ Greg's Honor122¶¢ faded widest 6
31Jul23 Mnr2 ft u 1mº¾ :47¾¹ 1:13¹º 1:39¾½ 3g Clm 10000 83-82 4 3¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 4º£ Gonzalez K 120 L 7.50 See Spot Run120¹£ Enjoy Baseball120¨© Violin Maker120¶ dueled, short on rail 8
10Jul23 Mnr2 gd p 1mº¾ :47¹¸ 1:12¸» 1:38¶¸ 3g Clm 4000 89-82 8 8»¢ 8»£ 7¹£ 3¡ 1¸ Leon J A 120 L 10.40 Scorsese120¸ Briar Jumper120¶¢ Full of Luck120¶ driving 9
21Jun23 Mnr5 ft 6f¹¼ :22¸^ :45º» 1:11¹½ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 68-72 8 6 7¹£ 6¹¡ 7¾ 7½¢ Gonzalez K 120 L 54.10 Kozy's Wildcat120«¬ Unyielding120¹¢ Over the Hills121¨μ played no factor 8
22May23 Tdn4 ft 1Bº¸ :50¸¾ 1:15¸¸ 1:47^¸ 3g Alw 28000nw1/x 33-57 5 5¶£ 6¸£ 7º£ 7¶¸ 7¶¾£ Gonzalez K 119 L 17.10 Patio Party119¨© Hippodrome119¨μ My Brother Cam114»£ failed to menace 7

2
20-1 White

Rum On the Rocks (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Congrats - Speights' Colony by Speightstown, KY
White, White Cap

52 $4,000 Own: Cynthia S. McDonald
Trn: William R. McDonald (28-3-0-1)

NOEL VIGIL (130-19-24-10) 120

2023: 5 1 0 0 $5,131 Turf: 16 2 1 3 $26,780
2022: 11 0 0 1 $4,483 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 1 $11,052
Life: 40 4 2 6 $51,707 Distance: 12 0 1 1 $6,698

Track: 33 3 2 6 $39,427
30Aug23 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :23¹¸ :47¹¸ 1:06^º 3g Clm 4000nw2/y/x 14-60 1 5 5º¡ 5¼¡ 5¿ 5º£ Hernandez L 123 L 21.60 I'm a Cool Man120¶ Seminole Justice120«¬ Union Brother120£ faded on the turn 6
20Aug23 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼¶ :46¸¾ 1:11¾¾ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y/x 13-37 3 9 9¾¡ 9¶¹ 9¶½ 8¶¼¡ Batista L A 123 L 22.60 Honor Life120«¬ Lautrec120¶ Suddenly Seductive120¹¢ never involved 10
02Aug23 Mnr6 ft 6f¹¼ :22¾¾ :46»» 1:12º¼ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 16-66 5 6 6¼¢ 6º¡ 4¼¡ 1¡ Hernandez L 123 L 45.40 Rum On the Rocks123¡ I Belong to Becky123£ Professional123¨μ up in final strides5wi 7
10Jul23 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22¾º :46»¼ 1:05½¸ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x ---41 2 7 8¶¶ 8¶¶ 7¿ 5¶^£ Hernandez L 123 55.70 Boatswain123º Skyscanner123¨© Professional123¸¡ no threat 9
20Jun23 Mnr2 ft u 6f¹¼ :22½º :46½¿ 1:11º¾ 3g Clm 12500nw4/L/x 21-28 4 3 5½ 7¶^ 7¶» 7¸º¡ Jurado E 120 42.60 See Spot Run123¾ Supply Chain120¨© Whiskyforbreakfast120«¬ always outrun 7

3
10-1 Blue

Fulco (L)
B.g.5 War Front - Verdura by Smart Strike, KY
Blue, Blue Cap

62 $4,000 Own: Floyd L. Cobb
Trn: Kevin Monday (4-0-0-2)

KEVIN GONZALEZ (317-35-44-53) 120

2023: 10 0 0 3 $5,537 Turf: 7 1 0 1 $13,041
2022: 11 2 2 0 $20,084 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $4,920
Life: 31 4 2 5 $46,496 Distance: 17 3 1 4 $30,068

Track: 2 0 1 0 $2,462
02Sep23 Btp7 ft 1m¹^ :47¼^ 1:13¼^ 1:41¹^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 106-51 4 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 6¾ 7¸^£ Marcano L Y 119» L 4.80 Feeling It119º¢ Tomahawk Kitten124¨μ Cappy Hour119º¢ duel, led 1/4p stopped 7
10Aug23 Btp8 ft 1m¹^ :49½» 1:14»½ 1:41^º 3g Clm 5000cnd 53-64 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¹ 3¾ Correa Y L 124 L 3.00 Feeling It119¼£ Emperor's Gold119¶¢ Fulco124¶ wrushed/dueled/faltered 8
27Jul23 Btp1 ft 1m¹^ :49º½ 1:13½º 1:39½¿ 3g Clm 5000cnd 47-58 4 2¶ 2«¬ 4º¡ 4½ 4¶¸¢ Correa Y L 124 L 5.30 Luck of the Draw124¡ Congrats This124¹¢ Looks Good N a Tux119¾¡ tried to keep up empty 6
08Jul23 Btp7 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :48½» 1:12¿º 1:36¼¹ 3g Clm 7500 82-80 8 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 5¾¡ 9¶^¢ Correa Y L 121 fL 10.10 Authoritarian121º¢ Carom121¶ Silent Chaos116¶ pressed, faded 12
17Jun23 Btp4 ft 1m¹^ :50^¹ 1:14¾¼ 1:41¶½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 44-69 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¶ 1¶ 3¸¡ Correa Y L 123 L *1.70 Paynted123¡ Down Home Kitten123¸ Fulco123¶ ins speed, grudgingly 7

4
20-1 Yellow

Valeroso (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Uncaptured - The U by Speightstown, FL
Yellow, Yellow Cap

64 $4,000 Own: Shane M. Spiess
Trn: Owner (151-8-22-28)

LUIS A. BATISTA (343-55-62-58) 120

2023: 11 3 0 3 $22,254 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $560
2022: 13 0 5 2 $15,370 Off (Dirt): 12 2 1 3 $18,453
Life: 46 6 6 9 $90,935 Distance: 19 4 4 3 $57,405

Track: 9 2 1 2 $16,287
29Aug23 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :47¸¹ 1:13¶¿ 1:40¾¾ 3g Clm 4000 97-74 5 2¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 4¹£ Yaranga Y 120 bfL 12.70 Money for Mischief123¶ Hpnotiq Rhythm123¶ Gilligan120¶£ hard used, short ins 7
15Aug23 Mnr2 ft u 1mº¾ :48^¸ 1:12¿¿ 1:40^¶ 3g Clm 4000nw1/tL 70-73 6 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¸ 3º 3½¢ Yaranga Y 120 bfL 6.40 Smash120»¢ Known121¸ Valeroso120¸¸ weakened late 6
10Jul23 Mnr2 gd p 1mº¾ :47¹¸ 1:12¸» 1:38¶¸ 3g Clm 4000 104-47 4 2«¬ 3¶¡ 9½£ 9¶¶ 9¸^£ Batista L A 123 bfL 8.20 Scorsese120¸ Briar Jumper120¶¢ Full of Luck120¶ stopped 9
26Jun23 Mnr3 gd u 1mº¾ :47¼» 1:13¹º 1:41¶¶ 3g Clm 4000 89-78 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1¡ Batista L A 120 bL 3.30 Valeroso120¡ Poco Charlie121¾ Dynaform120£ held to pressure late 6
13Jun23 Mnr2 sysu 1mº¾ :48¶» 1:14¶^ 1:41¹¸ 3g Clm 4000 78-72 4 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ Batista L A 120 bfL 6.50 Royal Crusader120¶¡ My Candy Biz120¡ Valeroso120¶¶£ weakened late 7

5
8-1 Green

Gage Has a Gray (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Bradester - J Gray by Too Much Bling, AR
Black, Black Cap

67 $4,000 Own: Jay P. Bernardini
Trn: Owner (159-23-24-20)

ERIK BARBARAN (26-9-5-5) 120

2023: 6 0 2 0 $5,190 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $416
2022: 18 2 2 2 $40,433 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 2 $6,647
Life: 37 5 5 4 $81,075 Distance: 22 3 4 2 $49,946

Track: 7 1 1 1 $12,806
04Sep23 Mnr5 ft 1mº¾ :49¸¾ 1:14º½ 1:40¾» 3g Clm 4000cnd 56-80 6 1¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¡ 2¨μ Barbaran E 122 bfL 6.90 Lautrec120¨μ Gage Has a Gray122¹ Iconic118¨μ pace 4wi hooked late 7
22Aug23 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :48º» 1:14º¼ 1:41¹¿ 3g Clm 4000cnd 71-66 1 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 4¹ 5¼¡ Batista L A 120 bfL 9.00 First Homestead123¸£ Dynaform120¡ Lemon Blitz120¡ stalked pace, tired, 8
19Jul23 Pid8 ft o 1mº^ :48¿¿ 1:14¶¿ 1:39ºº 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 82-52 6 3¡ 3¶ 8»¡ 9¿¢ 9¶»£ Vigil N 124 bfL 20.40 Texas Gano124«¬ C the King124£ Leave 'Em Loaded124¸ early speed, folded up 9
27Jun23 Mnr2 gd u 6f¹¼ :23^¾ :46½º 1:11¿¾ 3g Alw 18800nw1/x 57-58 6 4 3¨μ 4¸ 5¼ 5¶^ Oliveros C 120 bfL 7.90 Palace Prince120¡ Timmy122£ Lucky Junior120½¡ early speed, faded 7
06Jun23 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22»¶ :46¹¾ 1:12º¿ 3g Alw 18800nw1/x 45-64 6 6 6¼¡ 6¸£ 5¹¢ 6½¡ Oliveros C 120 bfL 8.40 Catfish123º¢ Sir Aggravator115¶¢ River Ant121¡ angled to rail, faded 7

6
6-1 Black

Areyoutalkingtome (L)
Ch.g.9 Tapizar - Senza Paura by Fly Till Dawn, KY
Lime, Lime Cap

66 $4,000 Own: Gary R. Welsh
Trn: Owner (34-6-7-4)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (150-12-12-16) 120

2023: 10 0 1 0 $3,718 Turf: 32 2 5 4 $75,500
2022: 19 1 0 2 $13,209 Off (Dirt): 17 0 1 3 $15,159
Life: 90 6 12 11 $163,425 Distance: 39 4 6 5 $92,632

Track: 13 1 1 1 $10,069
13Aug23 Mnr2 ft u 6f¹¼ :23º¹ :46¿¸ 1:11¼¶ 3g Clm 4000 39-66 2 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¹¡ Gonzalez K 120 bfL 3.20 Bold Adventure120¹¡ Areyoutalkingtome120¹ Perfect Picture123¾£ second best 5
18Jul23 Mnr1 fm p 7fº¾ :23¹¹ :45¸½ 1:23½¾ 3g Clm 4000 95-72 7 3 4¼ 7¿£ 6¼ 6º Williams A 121 bL 9.90 Hard n'Sweet120¨μ Mr. Magico120«¬ Jack the Ripper120¶ mid pack needed surge 9
10Jul23 Mnr2 gd p 1mº¾ :47¹¸ 1:12¸» 1:38¶¸ 3g Clm 4000 103-75 1 4¸¢ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶ 4º¢ Williams A 120 bfL 11.30 Scorsese120¸ Briar Jumper120¶¢ Full of Luck120¶ needed more 9
13Jun23 Mnr2 sysu 1mº¾ :48¶» 1:14¶^ 1:41¹¸ 3g Clm 4000 56-15 5 4» 6¼¡ 7¶¶ 7¶» 7¹¼¢ Hernandez L 121 bL 31.20 Royal Crusader120¶¡ My Candy Biz120¡ Valeroso120¶¶£ gave way 7
30May23 Mnr2 fm p 7fº¾ :24¹^ :47»¸ 1:23¸¸ 3g Clm 4000 66-72 8 8 6º 8¼¢ 7¶¸ 6¼ Hernandez L 121 bL 19.10 Not So Easy120¨μ Eric the Salesman120¨μ Full of Luck120¸£ wide early, no menace 10
Workout(s): 6 Sep 23 Mnr 4F ft :48.3b 7/11 9 Aug 23 Mnr 3F ft :35.4b 4/11 1 Jul 23 Mnr 3F ft :36b 2/5

7
3-1 Orange

Vincent Van Gogo (L)
B.g.8 Paynter - Hottie Dancer by Distorted Humor, VA
Red, White Hoops, Red and White Cap

77 $4,000 Own: Adam Newman
Trn: Neil R. Morris (4-2-0-1)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (318-49-51-59) 120

2023: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 1 2 4 $45,100
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 3 $16,449
Life: 33 5 3 9 $129,679 Distance: 9 2 0 3 $57,159

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,140
07May23 Wnt1 fm ~ 3L 6:33^^ 5g Msw 20000 15--- 8 2¡ 3¶¡ 5¼¢ -- -- Bargary J 165 L Rhythmia165¶¡ Druid's Altar165¶£ Blackstair Rocco160¡ wleft course after 15 8
09Oct21 Mid1 fm { 2N 4:03º^ 4g Hcp 20000 15--- 2 4¶¡ 1¸ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2º¡ Galligan G 155 bL Animal Kingston149º¡ Vincent Van Gogo155»¡ Anticipating153¨μ outfinished 7
01Oct21 Lrl9 fm p»¸ 1N¹^ :46¸½ 1:11¹¹ 1:49¾^ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10) 100-82 9 6¶¸ 4¶^ 3¹¡ 2¸ 3¸¡ Cruz A 121 bL 13.00 1178 Minister's Strike121£ Posterity117¶£ Vincent Van Gogo121«¬ 4 wide move, held 3rd 12
23Aug21 Cnl11 gd { 2L 3:54¸^ 4g Hcp 20000 15--- 3 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 5º 2¸¡ 1¨μ Galligan G 155 L Vincent Van Gogo155¨μ Decisive Triumph156¼ Yankee Doodle Boy158¨© gaining, up in time 9
21Jul21 Cnl7 fm h¹½ 1m¶½^ :47¸½ 1:12¸¸ 1:36¿¸ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 46-77 11 13¶¹ 10½¡ 4¶ 1«¬ 1¡ Acosta J D 123 bL 12.60 Vincent Van Gogo123¡ Resident Liberal123¶¢ Rum Bobby123£ circled up 5wd1/4p,drv 13
Workout(s): 20 Aug 23 Mbt 5F ft 1:02b 1/1 16 Aug 23 Mbt 4F ft :51b 1/1

8
6-1 Pink

Supply Chain (L)
B.g.5 Speightster - Poly One Flex by Giant's Causeway, KY
Yellow, Black Stripes, Yellow and Black Cap

62 $4,000 Own: Jay P. Bernardini, Richard Burnsworth and Kristina Buy
Trn: Jay P. Bernardini (159-23-24-20)

JOSE A. LEON (149-19-19-16) 120

2023: 8 0 1 0 $7,962 Turf: 7 2 0 0 $35,805
2022: 9 3 0 0 $48,270 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $2,113
Life: 17 3 1 0 $56,232 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $22,275

Track: 4 0 1 0 $3,532
27Aug23 Mnr3 ft u 1L»^ :49º¿ 1:41¹º 2:09º½ 3g Str 4000 66-66 3 5¹¡ 4¶£ 3¶¡ 3½ 5¾£ Leon J A 120 fL 7.10 Lucky Junior120¼ Classic Film120£ Briar Jumper120£ mid move bid short 7
18Jul23 Mnr1 fm p 7fº¾ :23¹¹ :45¸½ 1:23½¾ 3g Clm 4000 81-77 9 7 6¾¢ 6¿¡ 5»¡ 5¶¡ Vigil N 120 fL 3.80 Hard n'Sweet120¨μ Mr. Magico120«¬ Jack the Ripper120¶ mid tk, closed gap 9
27Jun23 Mnr3 gd u 6f¹¼ :23^¼ :46¹¼ 1:12º¸ 3g Alw 18800nw1/x 37-61 1 7 5¹¢ 5¹¢ 5¼¡ 6»¡ Vigil N 120 bfL 3.60 Faneuil Hall122¶ Altmeister120¶¡ Heartness120¶¢ broke slow rushed wide 7
20Jun23 Mnr2 ft u 6f¹¼ :22½º :46½¿ 1:11º¾ 3g Clm 12500nw4/L/x 25-65 2 6 4¼¡ 3¸¡ 4¹ 2¾ Vigil N 120 bL 5.40 See Spot Run123¾ Supply Chain120¨© Whiskyforbreakfast120«¬ bid 7wi, saved place 7
05Mar23 Aqu5 ft 1m»¹ :46½¿ 1:12¸½ 1:38¶¹ 4g Clm 12500 58-20 7 4¶ 5¼ 7¶½ 6¸¹ 6º^£ Richards G 123 byL 57.25 Warrior in Chief120¸¢ Lil Commissioner113¿¡ Kumar116¨μ drop back 5/8,3-4w trn 7

9
5-1 Aqua

Mongolian Hero (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Midnight Lute - Party West by Gone West, KY
Green, Orange Braces, Green and Orange Cap

62 $4,000 Own: Top Notch Racing (Martin Shaw)
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (12-2-5-2)

MAURO CEDILLO (11-4-3-2) 118»

2023: 5 0 1 0 $4,047 Turf: 9 1 3 0 $31,152
2022: 10 1 2 1 $22,098 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $6,385
Life: 36 3 7 2 $88,498 Distance: 14 1 2 1 $36,343

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Sep23 CT3 ft 1B¾^ :49º¿ 1:15^º 1:48»¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 54-75 1 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ Mendez M 122 bfL 20.10 Tuskegee Cat122¶ Mongolian Hero122»£ Jasontakeslong122¹¢ 3p turn,hung stretch 7
09Jun23 Lrl5 fm p»¸ 1B¹^ :48^¿ 1:11¿¹ 1:42¶^ 3g SOC 8000 - N 32-67 4 10¶¹ 10¶¼ 10¶º 10¶» 10¶^ Butterfly B L 123 bL 91.80 1086 Gunslinger126¨μ Sir Terre126¨μ Tijuana Brass123¡ outrun 10
20May23 CT2 sys 7f¼^ :23¼¹ :47^¿ 1:27¹¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 27-41 8 8 8¾¡ 8¸^ 8¶¼ 8¶¾¢ Hiraldo C 122 bL 42.80 Muchacho Macho122¸¢ Uncaptured King122¸£ Elvirus122º saved ground 8
27Jan23 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23»» :47»º 1:26º¼ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw4/L/x 38-54 2 3 7¾ 7¶^ 6¶¹ 5¶¾£ Mendez M 122 bL 10.50 Buttoned Up122¿¡ Spring the Beast122¸¡ Top Hat Treason122¶¡ 2&3p, little response 7
12Jan23 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23¼^ :48¶¶ 1:27¾¹ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 47-59 8 8 8¼¡ 8»¡ 5¼ 6¾¡ Mendez M 122 bL 7.20 Indiana Red122¶¢ Instigated122¶£ Jack the Ripper122º settld,ins uppr,no bid 8
Workout(s): 30 Aug 23 CT 3F ft :36b 3/9 21 Aug 23 CT 3F ft :37b 2/10 a27 Jul 23 CT 4F ft :49.1b 1/13 27 Jun 23 CT 5F ft 1:05.4b 4/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Vincent Van Gogo will race with Blinkers On

a
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2nd Half Daily Double $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 3 (races 2-4) $1 Wheel

2 Mountaineer
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since August 10 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price
$4,000. (If necessary will be run SAME DISTANCE Main Track.) One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Briar Jumper (L)
B.g.8 Brilliant Speed - Bob's Barb by Lord Avie, KY
Red, Red Cap

69 $4,000 Own: Jay P. Bernardini
Trn: Owner (159-23-24-20)

JOSE A. LEON (149-19-19-16) 120

2023: 6 0 1 2 $5,710 Turf: 41 2 9 5 $78,984
2022: 8 1 2 0 $19,461 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 0 $18,396
Life: 60 3 12 7 $107,540 Distance: 25 1 8 3 $42,134

Track: 14 1 3 2 $25,171
27Aug23 Mnr3 ft u 1L»^ :49º¿ 1:41¹º 2:09º½ 3g Str 4000 71-69 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¹ 3¼£ Rodriguez G 120 fL 16.10 Lucky Junior120¼ Classic Film120£ Briar Jumper120£ hard used, bit short 7
02Aug23 Mnr2 fm p¸¶ 1mº¾ :46¿¾ 1:10¾^ 1:36½¿ 3g Clm 4000 89-64 6 2¶ 3¶ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5º£ Rodriguez G 120 fL 12.40 Thirsty Actor120¡ Full of Luck120¸£ Selling Out120¡ stalked ins, hung late 10
18Jul23 Mnr2 fm p 7fº¾ :24¶¸ :46¿¶ 1:23¹^ 3g Clm 4000 83-77 2 2 4¹ 5½ 5»¡ 4º¡ Oliveros C 120 fL *1.70 Estilo Varonil120¶£ Ruling Front120¸¢ Selling Out120¡ angled 6w, lack punch 9
10Jul23 Mnr2 gd p 1mº¾ :47¹¸ 1:12¸» 1:38¶¸ 3g Clm 4000 100-78 2 6¹¢ 5¸¡ 6¹¢ 1«¬ 2¸ Oliveros C 120 fL 2.80 Scorsese120¸ Briar Jumper120¶¢ Full of Luck120¶ wsteadied turn 9
26Jun23 Mnr3 gd u 1mº¾ :47¼» 1:13¹º 1:41¶¶ 3g Clm 4000 74-62 2 2¶ 3º¡ 4¼¡ 4¼¡ 5¿£ Oliveros C 120 fL 6.70 Valeroso120¡ Poco Charlie121¾ Dynaform120£ close early faded turn 6

2
5-1 White

Pickford
B.h.8 Hat Trick (JPN) - Chantilly Nayla by Five Star Day, KY
White, White Cap

71 $4,000 Own: Kevin Conto
Trn: Owner (13-1-1-3)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (150-12-12-16) 120

2023: 3 0 0 0 $542 Turf: 5 2 0 1 $40,803
2022: 6 2 0 0 $34,805 Off (Dirt): 7 2 0 1 $50,892
Life: 44 7 7 6 $236,213 Distance: 17 2 3 1 $68,726

Track: 7 1 0 0 $13,750
23Aug23 Mnr2 mysu 1mº¾ :47½¶ 1:12¼» 1:38¾^ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 62-59 4 4»¡ 6»¡ 6½ 6¸¹ 7¸¶¢ Jurado E 120 L 38.90 See Spot Run120¶ Classy American120½¡ Hobe Sound120¨μ gave early retreat 7
31Jul23 Mnr2 ft u 1mº¾ :47¾¹ 1:13¹º 1:39¾½ 3g Clm 10000 74-62 5 5¿ 7¹ 7½¢ 6¶º 6¶¼£ Jurado E 120 L 11.30 See Spot Run120¹£ Enjoy Baseball120¨© Violin Maker120¶ played no factor 8
25Jun23 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :49»¿ 1:14º¹ 1:39¾º 3g Aoc 15000nw2/x-N 38-78 2 5º¡ 5º 6¸ 5¼¡ 6¾¡ Gonzalez K 120 L 20.30 Escape Velocity120¶ Hobe Sound123«¬ Indian Empire120º mid pack, faded lane 7
10Nov22 Mvr8 ft 1m»» :51º^ 1:16º¾ 1:40¾» 3g Str 8000 14-62 7 6¹ 6»¢ 5¿¢ 5¶¹ 5¸»¢ Oliveros C 124 L 13.10 Star Hawk126½£ Fat Daddy124¹£ Thru the Vine121¼£ no factor 7
11Oct22 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :49¶º 1:13¼^ 1:39¾½ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 54-82 2 3¶ 4¹ 4½ 4½ 4¾ Oliveros C 120 L 4.40 Afleet Moment123¶¢ Call of Honor120»¢ Blessed Journey120¶¡ faded on far turn 5
Workout(s): 11 Jul 23 Mnr 3F ft :37.2b 2/6 13 Jun 23 Mnr 4F ft :49.4b 6/13

3
4-1 Blue

Papa Honor (L)
B.g.5 Honor Code - Fancy Point by Point Given, KY
Blue, Blue Cap

68 $4,000 Own: Marshall Mack
Trn: Jay P. Bernardini (159-23-24-20)

ERIK BARBARAN (26-9-5-5) 120

2023: 3 0 0 0 $767 Turf: 10 3 0 0 $36,132
2022: 12 4 0 2 $34,535 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,475
Life: 35 6 1 3 $82,128 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $7,940

Track: 3 2 0 0 $12,902
17Aug23 Pid2 ft o 1mº^ :49º¼ 1:14¸¾ 1:39½¶ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 71-63 4 3¸ 4¶¡ 3¡ 4¸¡ 5½¡ Jurado E 124 fL 7.60 Side Tracked124¸¡ Grit and Glory124¨μ Believeinholidays124º£ 4w str,flattnd out 6
23Jul23 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 7Kº¾ :25¸¼ :48¾^ 1:30¸^ 3g Str 4000 84-66 3 4 2º 3¸ 4¶ 6¼£ Oliveros C 120 fL 3.20 Kitchi120«¬ Palace Prince123¶ Blame It On Eddie123¨© inside bid, faded late 7
06Jun23 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :22½½ :46¹¿ 1:11¾¶ 3g Clm 5000cnd-w 79-66 7 2 3¶¡ 3¡ 5¸¢ 5¶£ Vigil N 122 fL 4.60 Notacatbutacard124¡ Cathmor122«¬ Wapiti Way122¡ 3&4w,evened out 7
20Oct22 Pid4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :51¾¶ 1:17¶¸ 1:46^½ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 39-58 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ Barbaran E 124 fL *.40 Papa Honor124¸ Makes Mo Cents124¶¡ Whistle Me Home124¶¡ pc,drew off final furl 7
09Oct22 Mnr1 gd p 7fº¾ :24^½ :47»¹ 1:23¾¶ 3g Clm 4000 79-87 5 9 5» 3¨μ 1¡ 1» Barbaran E 123 fL *1.50 Papa Honor123» Living Vicariously120¡ Selling Out120¨μ drew off, drifted out 10

4
30-1 Yellow

Pont Du Gard (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.8 Liaison - Mi Isabella by Twilight Agenda, LA
Yellow, Yellow Cap

58 $4,000 Own: Cynthia S. McDonald
Trn: William R. McDonald (28-3-0-1)

NOEL VIGIL (130-19-24-10) 120

2023: 6 0 0 0 $1,232 Turf: 30 4 4 3 $149,815
2022: 11 3 0 1 $19,512 Off (Dirt): 12 5 2 0 $50,553
Life: 58 10 9 5 $216,852 Distance: 31 7 3 3 $79,490

Track: 25 5 4 3 $39,350
23Aug23 Mnr1 mysu 1mº¾ :47½¿ 1:13¼» 1:39¾½ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 73-51 6 3¨μ 5¶£ 6¾£ 5¶¸ 5¶¿£ Hernandez L 120 bL 61.80 Palace Prince120¹¡ Amicus Brief120¸¢ Strike the Top120¶¸ gave way far turn 7
31Jul23 Mnr2 ft u 1mº¾ :47¾¹ 1:13¹º 1:39¾½ 3g Clm 10000 81-59 7 2¶ 3¶ 6»¢ 7¶» 7¶¾¡ Hernandez L 121 bL 86.80 See Spot Run120¹£ Enjoy Baseball120¨© Violin Maker120¶ hustled along, tired, 8
19Jun23 Mnr3 ft 1mº¾ :47¶¶ 1:12¾¾ 1:40½» 3g Clm 4000nw1/6mx 75-47 3 4» 5¾¡ 6¶¶ 5¶½ 5¸¹ Hernandez L 123 bL 8.50 Hard Astray123½£ Volte Face123º¢ Tommy Tuesday123¹¢ never involved 7
30May23 Mnr3 fm p 7fº¾ :23º¹ :46¶¶ 1:22¿¶ 3g Clm 4000 88-74 10 6 5¼ 5¼ 7½¡ 6¼£ Hernandez L 121 bL 27.90 Belle Brezing119¶ Selling Out121£ Briar Jumper120¶¢ lost ground, 8wi lane 10
08May23 Mnr5 ft 1mº¾ :47¼^ 1:12¾¿ 1:40¶¾ 3g Clm 10000 89-71 4 2«¬ 3¸ 4» 4¿¡ 5¶¹¡ Hernandez L 120 bL 15.70 Hierro120¨μ Escape Velocity120¸¡ Heza Handful120» hustled along, faded 7

5
15-1 Green

Dynaform (L)
Ch.g.6 Micromanage - Miss Blarney Stone by Dynaformer, NY
Black, Black Cap

63 $4,000 Own: Jose A. Lopez
Trn: Owner (27-2-2-4)

KEVIN GONZALEZ (317-35-44-53) 120

2023: 8 0 1 2 $5,063 Turf: 25 3 2 2 $60,017
2022: 19 1 2 5 $24,606 Off (Dirt): 14 0 2 4 $11,897
Life: 61 5 8 11 $105,744 Distance: 33 4 5 7 $76,453

Track: 35 0 5 10 $33,804
04Sep23 Mnr5 ft 1mº¾ :49¸¾ 1:14º½ 1:40¾» 3g Clm 4000cnd 41-59 3 4¸ 6º¡ 7¿¢ 6¶¶ 7¶¹ Paucar E 120 bfL 11.40 Lautrec120¨μ Gage Has a Gray122¹ Iconic118¨μ gave way on far turn 7
22Aug23 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :48º» 1:14º¼ 1:41¹¿ 3g Clm 4000cnd 61-72 7 4¹ 4º 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Gonzalez K 120 bfL 42.80 First Homestead123¸£ Dynaform120¡ Lemon Blitz120¡ vied on rail saved 2nd 8
25Jul23 Mnr2 ft 1mº¾ :48½» 1:13¾¾ 1:40º¹ 3g Clm 4000cnd 59-73 1 4» 4¹¡ 4¿ 4½ 3¿¡ Gonzalez K 123 bfL 12.50 First Homestead123¹¡ Parade Grand123¼ Dynaform123¶¢ inside, held others 6
18Jul23 Mnr2 fm p 7fº¾ :24¶¸ :46¿¶ 1:23¹^ 3g Clm 4000 16-70 8 9 9¶¹ 9¶½ 9¶¹ 9¾¢ Paucar E 120 bfL 12.00 Estilo Varonil120¶£ Ruling Front120¸¢ Selling Out120¡ trailed throughout 9
10Jul23 Mnr2 gd p 1mº¾ :47¹¸ 1:12¸» 1:38¶¸ 3g Clm 4000 100-67 9 5¹¢ 6¸£ 4¸¡ 5º 5¾¡ Gonzalez K 120 bfL 9.50 Scorsese120¸ Briar Jumper120¶¢ Full of Luck120¶ wsteadied 9
Workout(s): 9 Aug 23 Mnr 5F ft 1:02.3b 2/4

6
6-1 Black

Honky Tonk Hero (L)
Ch.g.5 Ghostzapper - Whisper to Me by Thunder Gulch, KY
Lime, Lime Cap

72 $4,000 Own: Rick Tappe
Trn: Greg Wolfe (7-1-2-1)

RICARDO BARRIOS (159-22-19-19) 120

2023: 7 0 0 0 $1,774 Turf: 7 2 0 0 $22,834
2022: 14 4 3 2 $70,946 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $13,010
Life: 26 4 3 3 $80,190 Distance: 13 2 2 2 $46,908

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,008
23Jul23 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 7Kº¾ :25¸¼ :48¾^ 1:30¸^ 3g Str 4000 79-76 4 5 7¼¡ 6º£ 5¶¡ 4¶¢ Rodriguez G 121 L 13.40 Kitchi120«¬ Palace Prince123¶ Blame It On Eddie123¨© vied belatedly 4 wide, 7
26Jun23 Mnr3 gd u 1mº¾ :47¼» 1:13¹º 1:41¶¶ 3g Clm 4000-c 59-52 6 6¿ 6¿ 6¶¶ 6¶¹ 6¶»£ Paucar E 120 L *1.40 Valeroso120¡ Poco Charlie121¾ Dynaform120£ remained unresponsive 6

Claimed by Tappe Rick from Finucane Richard for $4,000, Jenkins Wallace A. - Trainer
19Jun23 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 5fº¾ :21¶» :43ºº :55»º 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 2-67 1 10 10¶º 10¶¿ 9¶º 7¼¡ Paucar E 120 L 9.30 Nitro Time120¨© Button Box120¸ Rescue Five122«¬ not involved 8wl ;lane 10
09Jun23 Btp7 fm p¶º 1B¹^ :49¸» 1:13¶» 1:43¼¶ 3g SOC 6500 - N 46-70 7 4¶¢ 7½ 11¶¸ 10¶¶ 7½¡ Ouzts P W 121 L 9.40 Driftwood121¶¡ Amended121¶ Eden Paradise121¶£ through early stopped 11
18May23 Btp8 fm p¶º 1m¹^ 1:37¸º 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x 15-83 3 5»¡ 7» 9¿¢ 7½¡ 6º£ Lagunes G 121 L 15.00 Jura121¸ Brilliant Journey121¡ Amended121¶¡ good energy late 9
Workout(s): 15 Jul 23 Mnr 5F ft 1:05.4b 1/1

7
3-1 Orange

Boomin Goose (L)
B.g.9 Get Stormy - Crocodile Tuff by Petionville, KY
Red, White Hoops, Red and White Cap

70 $4,000 Own: Katy Cheeks
Trn: Leland Hayes (6-2-2-2)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (1-0-1-0) 120

2023: 7 2 0 1 $15,314 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $6,457
2022: 8 1 2 1 $15,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 57 13 6 11 $223,962 Distance: 7 2 1 0 $33,825

Track: 1 1 0 0 $6,264
29Aug23 Mnr2 gd p¸¶ 7fº¾ :24»¾ :47º¿ 1:24¶¾ 3g Clm 4000nw1/tL 78-71 6 1 2¡ 2¶ 1¶ 1¶ Aviles Y 120 L *1.20 Boomin Goose120¶ Known123¹ Whiskey Sunrise120¶£ swept past, dug in 7
08Aug23 Pid8 ft o 6fº¾ :22¶¶ :45^½ 1:10¸¿ 3g Clm 5000cnd 67-76 1 7 9¼¢ 8½¢ 7º¢ 5¹ Martinez W 122 fwL 43.70 Samurai Legacy124£ Great Blake122«¬ Wapiti Way115¶¢ mild gain,pass tiring 10
18Jul23 Pid1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49^½ 1:13¼» 1:44¹¹ 3g Clm 5000cnd 105-74 4 2¶ 3¸ 4¹ 7¼¡ 7¶¸ Martinez W 124 fwL 21.60 Flawless Bourbon122¸¢ Ault122¶ Spettacoli122¡ vied 3w, tired 7
27Jun23 Pid4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :51¸¹ 1:16¶¶ 1:44½¼ 3g Clm 5000cnd 52-76 4 2¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ Martinez W 122 fwL 4.50 Boomin Goose122«¬ Marv's Magic122¶¢ Texas Gano122¨μ rated,clr late,lasted 6
14Jun23 Pid8 ft o 6fº¾ :23¶^ :46¾¸ 1:10¿» 3g Clm 5000 46-77 9 6 8º¢ 5¸¡ 5¶£ 3¶¢ Martinez W 122 fwL 44.10 Extra Medium122£ Lord of Legends122¡ Boomin Goose122¨μ widest,edged for shw 9
Workout(s): 22 Aug 23 Pido 4F ft :48.1b 4/8 1 Aug 23 Pido 4F ft :49b 2/4

8
5-1 Pink

Knockholt (L)
B.g.8 Temple City - Vickey Jane by Royal Academy, KY
Yellow, Black Stripes, Yellow and Black Cap

66 $4,000 Own: PathFinder Racing (Neil R. Morris)
Trn: Neil R. Morris (4-2-0-1)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (318-49-51-59) 120

2023: 3 0 0 0 $2,124 Turf: 11 2 1 1 $30,328
2022: 3 0 0 1 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 4 3 3 $79,328 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $13,504

Track: 3 1 1 0 $15,228
03Sep23 Mnr1 fm p 7fº¾ :23¿¶ :47¸¾ 1:24¹¸ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L/x 45-67 3 8 8¶^ 8º£ 5» 9¹¡ Rodriguez G 120 bL 7.80 Fool for the City120¨μ Forever Poe120«¬ Secret Sanctuary120£ failed to menace 10
18Aug23 Cnl11 fm { 2L¼^ 1:45º¸ 3:07¾¶ 4:00¿¾ 4g Hcp 35000 15--- 1 5¸¹ 5¶¿ 5¸¼ 5»¿ 5 Beswick H 158 hL Animal Kingston157¡ Ancient Times148¼¢ Tease And Seize148¸¸¡ wdistanced, walked off 5
03Aug23 Cnl8 fm h¸» 1N¶¿^ :50»¸ 1:14½¶ 1:51¹» 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 26-55 7 9»¡ 8¹£ 9¹¡ 8º£ 7¾¡ Alonso J L 123 L 22.00 Copazo118¶ Prince of Portland119£ Fingal123¶£ long drive,passed weak 10
07May22 Grm2 sf ~ 3m 6:59¾^ 5g Stk - Stplthon - 30k 15--- 2 3º 3º¡ 3º¹ -- -- Galligan G 160 L 1.60 Bodes Well160¸¼ Worzel Gummidge160 Knockholt160 wtired, pulled up 3
23Apr22 Mid8 gd ~ 2P 5:18¾^ 5g Alw 20000 15--- 5 3º¡ 3½ 3¶º -- -- Watters G 160 L Bodes Well160¸½ A Silent Player155¸» Real Good Man153¹£ wpulled up late 6
Workout(s): 13 Jul 23 CT 4F ft :48.4b 3/14 7 Jul 23 Mbt 4F ft :51b 1/2 1 Jul 23 Mbt 4F ft :50.0b 3/9 a24 Jun 23 Mbt 5F ft 1:02b 1/3

9
9-2 Aqua

Along the Way (L)
Ch.m.6 Verrazano - Humor Section by After Market, KY
Green, Orange Braces, Green and Orange Cap

58 $4,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Juan Carlos Gotera (58-6-9-9)

JOAM S. TOLEDO (15-2-3-3) 117

2023: 8 2 1 2 $22,863 Turf: 10 1 2 1 $31,769
2022: 12 1 2 5 $33,958 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $2,910
Life: 38 4 5 10 $106,096 Distance: 11 0 4 1 $24,720

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Aug23 Del4 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :49¹¹ 1:14»½ 1:45¿º 3gk Clm 6250cnd 58-46 2 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¼¡ 4¶¸ 5¸^¢ Crispin A 122 bfL 11.30 Dia de Sol122¼ Heleonortiz122¼¡ Suiko122½£ inside, tired 5
14Jul23 Pen2 fm p¶º 1mº¾ :48¸¼ 1:11¿¾ 1:35½¾ 3gk Clm 6250 (6.25-6) 29-65 1 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 4º 3º 2¹ Chiappe R 120 bL 1.90 Color Force120¹ Along the Way120¡ Hidden Springs121º¢ stlk ins,up place,rail 8
22Jun23 Pen2 fm p 1ÇÀ º¾ :46¹¾ 1:10¹¹ 1:38¼½ 3gk Clm 10500 (12.5-10.5) 74-72 6 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5º 5»¡ 3» Chiappe R 120 bL 25.60 Klayton's Kandy121º£ Sassy Martini121¨μ Along the Way120¨μ mild late rally inside 7
24May23 Pen2 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :48¸^ 1:14º» 1:46½¾ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)nw1/6mx 62-45 1 3¹ 4º 4º¡ 3»¡ 4¿¢ Rojas M 112¶ b̂fL 2.60 Teacher Drama124¸£ Mikey's Jewel124º¢ Car Lady122¸¢ saved ground, no rally 6
06May23 Pen2 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :46»» 1:11¹¹ 1:42º¾ 3gk Alw 28000nw1/x 72-47 4 3¸¡ 4º¡ 6¾ 5¶º 5¸^¢ Rojas M 110¶ b̂fL 20.30 Gamestonks120¹ Will Take Roses120¾¢ Early Frost120º£ tracked inside, tired 6
Workout(s): 15 Jun 23 Pen 4F ft :51b 15/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2023 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-3-9-2 MNR-09/10/2023-2

MOUNTAINEER - "Commingle"



$2 Daily Double (Races 3-4) $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box

3 Mountaineer
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,800. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 121
Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since August 10 Allowed 3 Lbs. (Claiming Races For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)(W V A Bred Races Not
Considered In Eligibility). (If necessary will be run SIX FURLONGS Main Track.) Seven Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Tamanrassett (L)
B.g.5 Not This Time - Echo Storm by Thunder Gulch, KY
Red, Red Cap

68 Own: Alejandro Gomez
Trn: Owner (40-2-4-4)

VICTOR SEVERINO (7-1-1-1) 120

2023: 14 2 2 3 $29,598 Turf: 6 0 3 0 $20,746
2022: 14 2 3 1 $28,081 Off (Dirt): 12 2 3 1 $27,223
Life: 44 8 8 5 $159,335 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 0 2 0 $7,688
23Aug23 Mnr1 mysu 1mº¾ :47½¿ 1:13¼» 1:39¾½ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 77-45 5 2«¬ 2¡ 4¾¢ 6¶¹ 6¸¹ Yaranga Y 120 L 9.20 Palace Prince120¹¡ Amicus Brief120¸¢ Strike the Top120¶¸ pressed for 1/2, spent 7
15Aug23 Pid4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¼^ 1:13¶¿ 1:42¸¸ 3g Clm 13500 66-83 3 2¸ 3¹ 3º¡ 3¹ 3¸£ Wales G 122 L 18.80 Starship Empire122¸¢ Chocolate Philling122¡ Tamanrassett122£ 2&3w,evened out 5
31Jul23 Mnr3 ft u 1mº¾ :46¼^ 1:12½» 1:40»¸ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 69-56 5 5¶¶ 7¶¸ 6¶¹ 6¶¸ 4¶¼¡ Hernandez L 121 L 6.90 Rip Thorn120¾£ Hard Count120¶¢ Fevola120¼¡ passed tired ones 7
16Jul23 Mnr2 fm p 1mº¾ :46¼º 1:10¼¸ 1:35¼¹ 3g Alw 28600 106-76 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 7¾ Hernandez L 120 L 36.80 Flying Scotsman120¸¡ Zero Gravity120¸¡ Dark Oak120¨μ set pace, short inside 9
05Jul23 Mnr2 gd p¸¶ 7Kº¾ :24¾¿ :49^¿ 1:31¼» 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 86-80 9 3 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶£ Yaranga Y 120 L 21.90 Mystified120¶£ Tamanrassett120¸ Forever Poe120¡ always close willingly 9
19Jun23 Mnr2 fm p¸¶ 7Kº¾ :24¸^ :48¶¶ 1:30¾¾ 3g Clm 4000nw1/tL 87-70 3 3 2¶¡ 2¸ 3¶ 2¨© Hernandez L 121 L 3.60 Seven and Seven120¨© Tamanrassett121£ Holy Truth123«¬wcame again just missed 6
11Jun23 Mnr3 gd u 1mº¾ :47½º 1:12¸½ 1:39¸º 3g Clm 10000 78-54 6 2¸¡ 3¶ 6¿ 7¶¹ 7¸¹ Hernandez L 121 L 38.90 Rip Thorn120¸¢ Colavito120«¬ Peace of Ekati120¹ tired 7
04Jun23 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :48¶^ 1:13»¾ 1:40¶» 3g Aoc 15000nw2/x 54-57 2 5½¡ 6¶^ 7¼£ 7¶¿ 7¸¹¢ Hernandez L 121 L 40.20 Hobe Sound121¨μ Dark Oak115¶¢ High Rolling Dude120¨μ outrun early, tired, 7

2
8-1 White

Poseidon's Son (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Poseidon's Warrior - Forest Retreat by Forest Camp, FL
White, White Cap

72 Own: Michael J. Annechino
Trn: Jay P. Bernardini (159-23-24-20)

ERIK BARBARAN (26-9-5-5) 120

2023: 6 2 3 0 $24,300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2022: 12 2 1 0 $45,040 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $4,770
Life: 26 4 4 2 $85,200 Distance: 7 2 0 2 $35,145

Track: 1 0 1 0 $1,700
08Aug23 Mnr6 ft 6f¹¼ :22¹¹ :46^¿ 1:12¹º 3g Clm 4000nw3/6mx-c 60-74 3 6 5º 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Batista L A 120 bL *.90 Ten Twenty Nine120¡ Poseidon's Son120¸£ Solitaire Game120¶ led late, run down 7

Claimed by Annechino Michael J. from Sya's Farm, LLC for $4,000, Suarez Wlaimar - Trainer
30Jun23 Tam6 ft 6fº¼ :22¾¼ :46¶½ 1:11»¾ 3g Clm 5000 33-80 2 8 8¼¢ 7º¢ 4¶ 1¸¢ Meneses M 122 bL *1.60 Poseidon's Son122¸¢ Seventy Seventycat122¶¢ Heffner122¸wslow,bmpd st,rally,clr 8
03Jun23 GP8 sys 1m» :46º» 1:11¸¸ 1:37¸¿ 3g Clm 6250 53-65 4 6¼ 6»¡ 6º¡ 5¼ 5¶^ Bracho R A 123 bL 6.70 Rebelde125¸¢ Rhymes Like Dimes125»¡ Sarawat125¶ woff slw,lackd rally,4p 7
05May23 Tam5 ft 7fº¼ :23º¿ :46»¿ 1:24¶¶ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 41-80 5 4 4¶ 2«¬ 1º 1¾ Bracho R A 124 bL *1.40 Poseidon's Son124¾ Jackson Strong124¡ Chiquirin124¶¡ bid3/8,2p,drew off 9
02Apr23 Tam4 ft 1Bº¼ :48¾¹ 1:13¼» 1:45¼^ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 62-77 6 2¶ 3¨μ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ Batista J A 124 bL *.70 Piypa de Lynda124¶¡ Poseidon's Son124º Reiner124¸£ stalk,3-4p,chase on 6
18Mar23 Tam9 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :47¼^ 1:13¶½ 1:42^¿ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 71-75 7 10½ 9»£ 5¶£ 3¸ 2¶£ Batista J A 124 bL *2.60 Aries Reigns124¶£ Poseidon's Son124¶¢ Had Right126¹¢ bmp brk,3-4p,late gain 10
21Dec22 GP4 ft 1m» :46^º 1:10½¶ 1:37½½ 3g Clm 6250cnd 80-59 8 3¶ 3¡ 2«¬ 6º¡ 9¶¸£ Jaramillo E 120 bL 8.60 Bobby's Gift120¸¢ Charming Charlie120£ Appraisal123º 3-2wd, bid btw, empty 9
01Dec22 GP7 sys 6f¸» :22¼¶ :45¾º 1:10¾^ 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd 54-51 3 5 5¹ 6¹ 7½¡ 7¶¼£ Jaramillo E 120 bL 4.80 Doo Wop Don124¸ Get Set124¹¢ Uranium120¨μ wbmpd3x,unable2challeng 7

3
4-1 Blue

Rock On Kitten (L)
B.g.7 Kitten's Joy - Illapa by Rock Hard Ten, KY
Blue, Blue Cap

76 Own: Irish Charm Thoroughbreds LLC (Cheryl McIntyre)
Trn: Gary L. Johnson (21-7-6-2)

MAURO CEDILLO (11-4-3-2) 115»

2023: 8 3 0 2 $28,350 Turf: 14 0 5 0 $43,371
2022: 10 1 0 3 $13,001 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 0 $28,706
Life: 47 9 10 5 $155,502 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $23,484

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Aug23 Tdn7 ft 5K¸» :22º¾ :46^¸ 1:05¸^ 3g Clm 12500cnd 83-82 5 3 4¸¢ 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 5¸¢ Salazar Becerra F 123 bL 4.00 Happilea118¡ Wile E Peyote123«¬ Lazarus Project123¨μ 4 wide, evenly 7
01Aug23 Tdn1 ft 6f¸» :22^¼ :45¸¼ 1:11¸¼ 3g Clm 7500cnd 46-84 4 5 6¾¢ 5¼ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Salazar Becerra F 121 bL 2.30 Rock On Kitten121¶¢ Cumber121¶ Montauk Cove114¼¢ wtight start,closs fast 6
13Jul23 Tdn3 ft 6f¹» :22¼¸ :46¸º 1:11^¾ 3g Alw 28000nw1/x 59-75 1 4 3¶¡ 4¸ 3¹ 3¹£ Salazar Becerra F 123 bL 13.90 Quiet Amigo119¸¢ Susie's Kid123¶¡ Rock On Kitten123«¬ saved ground, 6
15Jun23 Tdn2 ft 6f¹¸ :22¼¼ :46º¾ 1:12º^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/y 73-73 4 3 3¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ Salazar Becerra F 121 bL 3.30 Rock On Kitten121¸ Iconic114¨μ Leombruno119¡ battled 3w,shook clear 7
15May23 Tdn3 ft 6f¹¸ :23^¼ :46¾¼ 1:11¾¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 55-74 2 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¹¢ Batista L A 123 bL 3.90 Pat Daddy121¶ Call West119¸¢ Rock On Kitten123¨μ wbobbled,chased,outfnsh 6
03May23 Tdn5 sys 6f¹¸ :22¾¼ :46¼¾ 1:12¾¼ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 71-72 5 2 2¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ 1¶¢ Batista L A 123 bL 3.50 Rock On Kitten123¶¢ Call West123¨μ Leombruno123¶ came again 6p, in time 6
31Jan23 Mvr3 my 6f¹» :23^¼ :46¹¶ 1:11½¾ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 31-49 4 3 5¹£ 5º¢ 5½ 5¶º¢ Cedillo M 121» bL 8.50 Kadesh126»¡ Khalfani126¶¡ Keyed On Top126¡ no factor, 5
18Jan23 Mvr3 gd 1m»» :49»¸ 1:14½¿ 1:42¹» 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 53-66 1 4¸¡ 5¹ 7¾¢ 9¶¶ 7¶^¡ Cedillo M 121» bL 4.90 Klaatu126¶ King of the Ring126¶ Money for Mischief126¶ inside, faltered, 10

4
2-1 Yellow

Beach Holiday (L)
B.g.4 Into Mischief - Cocoa Beach (CHI) by Doneraile Court, KY
Yellow, Yellow Cap

78 Own: Katy Cheeks
Trn: Leland Hayes (6-2-2-2)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (1-0-1-0) 123

2023: 6 1 0 1 $16,905 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $1,825
2022: 14 2 3 2 $53,481 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 3 4 3 $83,706 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $10,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Aug23 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :21¿¿ :45¶» 1:10^¾ 3g Clm 25000cnd 59-80 6 5 6½¢ 6º¢ 5¸¡ 1«¬ Martinez G A 122 bwL 11.30 Beach Holiday122«¬ Hammer Lane122»¡ Country Ruckus122¸£ 3&4w,widest,edged 6
09Aug23 Pid4 ft o 1mº^ :48¿¼ 1:13º» 1:38¼¸ 3g Clm 25000cnd 82-81 6 6»¡ 5¹ 5¶£ 6¸£ 6½¡ Gallardo A A 122 bwL 17.10 Grey Invasion122¶£ Night Ride117«¬ He's a Good Dancer118«¬ widest,no rally 7
12Jul23 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :22^» :45½¼ 1:10¿¼ 3g Clm 25000cnd 85-75 3 7 6º¡ 6¸£ 5¶£ 3¸¢ Gallardo A A 122 bwL 11.80 General Winston122¶£ Super Gremlin122¡ Beach Holiday122£ blckd str,up for shw 7
04Jul23 Pid3 ft o 1mº^ :50¶½ 1:14¿¹ 1:39¾^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 69-80 6 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 5¸£ 6º£ Allen, Jr. R D 122 bwL 6.70 Brumba Waffle Toes118«¬ Grey Invasion122¶¡ Whiskeymac118¸£ 3&4w, faded str 6
14Jun23 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ :22¼» :45»¶ 1:10¸¾ 3g Clm 25000cnd 59-80 1 7 5» 5» 6½ 5º Allen, Jr. R D 122 bwL 9.50 Grey Charmer124¶¡ He's a Good Dancer118¨μ Leonard's Legacy122¶£ mild str gain 7
05Jun23 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :23¶½ :46½¹ 1:11^¼ 3g Clm 25000cnd-w 52-65 1 6 6¹¡ 6»¡ 5º 4½£ Allen, Jr. R D 122 bwL 6.10 Zoombie115½ Shammah116¡ Golden Soda122¨μ mild str gain 6
31Dec22 Tam5 ft u 1ÄÀ ¸º :48¶¶ 1:12¿^ 1:41½» 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 82-83 6 5¹ 4¶¡ 2¡ 3¶ 4¹¢ Allen, Jr. R D 118 bL 6.50 H C Holiday121¶¢ Barahin121¶¢ Silent Sonata121£ bid3/8,2-3p,mild gain 7
09Dec22 Tam7 fm p 1m»¼ :47¾º 1:11¶¸ 1:34º¸ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 45-77 3 5¸¢ 5» 5»¡ 4½ 3¼£ Allen, Jr. R D 118 bL 11.50 Harpoon Harry121»¢ Fierce Warrior118¶¡ Beach Holiday118¡ inside,svd gnd,improve 8
Workout(s): 31 Jul 23 Pido 4F ft :48.4b 10/15

5
9-2 Green

Amicus Brief
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Closing Argument - Callisto by Malibu Moon, LA
Black, Black Cap

76 Own: Royal Oak Farm ( Jennifer A. Johnson )
Trn: Jennifer A. Johnson (43-2-4-6)

EDDIE JURADO (132-9-16-22) 120

2023: 5 0 2 1 $13,030 Turf: 4 0 1 2 $8,500
2022: 16 1 8 3 $49,618 Off (Dirt): 16 2 6 3 $46,514
Life: 33 3 11 7 $87,643 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $8,256

Track: 28 3 10 7 $81,767
23Aug23 Mnr1 mysu 1mº¾ :47½¿ 1:13¼» 1:39¾½ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 79-78 1 4£ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¹¡ Jurado E 120 b 3.80 Palace Prince120¹¡ Amicus Brief120¸¢ Strike the Top120¶¸ hard used, grudgingly 7
26Jul23 Mnr2 fm p¸¶ 7fº¾ :23½¶ :45½¸ 1:22¶¿ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 80-83 3 5 5º¢ 6½ 4» 4¶£ Jurado E 120 b 3.40 Federale123¶ Button Box120¡ Hartel120¨μ evenly, fin well ins 9
11Jul23 Mnr2 gd p 7Kº¾ :23¸¸ :46¶½ 1:29¾¹ 3g Alw 23800nw4/L/x 83-70 1 3 5¸¢ 5¸¡ 5º 3º£ Jurado E 120 b 4.10 El Solitario120¶ Forever Poe120¹£ Amicus Brief120£ rallied 10
21Jun23 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼¼ :45¾º 1:10¿¼ 3g Alw 23800nw4/L/x 64-77 2 2 4¶£ 5»£ 5¼¡ 4½¡ Jurado E 120 b 16.60 Stormin'unclejack119«¬ Out of Cents122¶ Mr. Bouma123¼¡ dropped off on turn 6
28May23 Mnr5 ft 6f¹¼ :22¿¶ :46¹¾ 1:11º½ 3g Alw 23800nw4/L/x 58-72 2 3 4¶ 2¶¡ 2» 2¼£ Jurado E 120 b 40.60 Sogno Di Campione120¼£ Amicus Brief120«¬ Speighty War120¹ hung tough for place 6
14Dec22 Mnr7 gd 6f¹¼ :22¹^ :45½» 1:12¸¸ 3g Alw 23800nw4/L/x 84-69 3 5 4¹ 3º¡ 3¾ 4¶^ Jurado E 120 b 24.30 Pirate Rick118» Sheltowee's Bali120¶£ Hiding the Brick115¹¢ chased, evenly ins 8
22Nov22 Mnr7 gd 6f¹¼ :23¶¶ :46º¸ 1:11¹¸ 3g Alw 23800nw4/L/x 47-76 1 1 4¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¼ 2¿ Jurado E 120 b 13.80 My Buddy B121¿ Amicus Brief120¹¢ Speighty War118£ chased, cleared 2nd 6
30Oct22 Mnr6 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼¿ :46º¶ 1:11¸^ 3g Alw 23800nw4/L/x 69-76 1 4 3¶¡ 4¸ 2½ 2¾¡ Jurado E 120 b 5.00 Limit Up121¾¡ Amicus Brief120¶¡ Sheltowee's Bali118¨© extended 3-4w save 2d 6

6
7-2 Black

Templet (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Temple City - Perdy by Tale of the Cat, KY
Lime, Lime Cap

75 Own: Twin Hurricane Racing, LLC (Charles C. Amburgey)
Trn: Teresa Connelly (2-0-0-0)

LUIS A. BATISTA (343-55-62-58) 120

2023: 6 1 1 1 $20,656 Turf: 17 2 5 0 $64,056
2022: 13 2 3 1 $37,256 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $2,856
Life: 39 5 8 3 $125,496 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 3 0 $16,772
23Aug23 Mnr2 mysu 1mº¾ :47½¶ 1:12¼» 1:38¾^ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 67-69 3 3º¡ 3º 5» 5¶» 5¶»¢ Terraza G 115» bL 6.70 See Spot Run120¶ Classy American120½¡ Hobe Sound120¨μ tracked early, faded 7
13Jul23 Cnl2 fm h *1N :49¶¶ 1:13¸½ 1:50»¼ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10) 80-81 3 2¶ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Gallardo A A 125 bL 2.70 Mint Game123¶¡ Templet125¸¢ City Plan123¸ stalk,loom,outfinished 5
04Jul23 Pid7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¼¹ 1:13¾º 1:42¾¶ 3g Alw 32000nw1/x 86-55 5 2¶ 3¶ 4¹ 7¿ 7¸¼ Gallardo A A 122 bL 7.20 Extrasexybigdaddee122»£ Van122¨μ Jo Jo Hans122¸ faded 2path 2nd trn 7
12Jun23 Pid7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼» 1:12¾¿ 1:41¿¼ 3g Alw 32000nw1/x 91-84 1 2¶ 2¶ 3¶ 3¶ 6¹¡ Gallardo A A 122 bL 6.00 Sun Daddy122«¬ Extrasexybigdaddee122¶¡ Get Even122¶ inside,faded final fur 8
23May23 Pid6 ft o 1mº^ :50½^ 1:14¿¼ 1:39¼¹ 3g Alw 32000nw1/x 65-90 4 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 3¨μ Gallardo A A 122 bL *1.90 Strike the Top122«¬ Pike Place116«¬ Templet122¸£ pc,cl,dueled,wknd late 8
16May23 Pid6 ft o 1mº^ :51^^ 1:15¶º 1:39¼¿ 3g SOC 6250-w 53-84 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹¢ Gallardo A A 122 bL 8.80 Templet122¹¢ Declared122¸¢ English Challenge122¸ pc,clr,drew off,drvg 7
25Oct22 Pid5 ft o 1Bº¾ :48¼¸ 1:12¾¶ 1:44»½ 3g Clm 13500 92-85 4 6º 5º¡ 5º 5¸¢ 5¹ Morales P 122 bfL 3.60 Starship Empire124¶¡ Expressed122«¬ Flawless Bourbon122«¬ passed tiring rivals 8
11Oct22 Pid7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¼ 1:11º» 1:40¾¸ 3g Alw 37500nw1/x 84-84 3 3¸ 3¹ 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ Morales P 122 bfL *2.80 Robby's Ransom119£ Strike the Top122£ Templet122¶ trackd,3w str,evened 8

7
10-1Orange

Light Cruiser (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 English Channel - Adjudication by Giant's Causeway, KY
Red, White Hoops, Red and White Cap

73 Own: Rick Tappe
Trn: Greg Wolfe (7-1-2-1)

CHARLE OLIVEROS (263-53-52-38) 120

2023: 6 1 1 1 $15,666 Turf: 21 2 6 3 $68,541
2022: 13 2 4 1 $48,595 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $3,128
Life: 28 3 6 4 $80,881 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,760

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,888
23Aug23 Mnr2 mysu 1mº¾ :47½¶ 1:12¼» 1:38¾^ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 45-60 5 6½¡ 7¶^ 7¶¸ 7¸» 6¸^¡ Oliveros C 120 L 19.70 See Spot Run120¶ Classy American120½¡ Hobe Sound120¨μ always outrun 7
07Mar23 Tup5 ft 1m¿» :46¹¾ 1:10¼º 1:37^¹ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L-c 47-81 6 6¶¸ 6¶^ 6¹£ 2¶ 1¶¡ Vergara D P 122 L *2.20 Light Cruiser122¶¡ Bel Ragazzo124¨μ Bold Voyager122º£ 3w2ndturn,angld out1/8 7

Claimed by Tappe Rick from Smith Jaqueline for $8,500, Bullene Michael - Trainer
25Feb23 Tup7 ft 1m¿» :46»¾ 1:09¿¿ 1:34½¶ 4g Alw 21900cnd 37-73 5 6½ 5¾ 6¿¢ 5¿£ 5¶¶¢ Valenzuela L A 122 L 18.30 Mr. Who122¼¢ Westphal122¡ Star Sailor122¶¡ woff slow, 3w2ndturn 7
09Feb23 Tup7 fm p¸¾ 7K¸¶^ :22¼^ :45¿¹ 1:30¶¼ 4g Aoc 12500 (12.5-10)nw1/x-N 23-83 5 5 5¶¹ 5¶º 4½¡ 4º£ Valenzuela L A 122 L 8.60 Thirty Seconds Out122¸ Mr. Who124£ Moonlite Graham122¸ saved ground,evenly 6
30Jan23 Tup8 fm p¸¶ *7K¶^» :24»¿ :48½¶ 1:32¾^ 4g Aoc 15000 (20-15)cnd-c 31-76 6 6 5¹¡ 5¶£ 2¸ 3¸ Cruz A M 122 L 2.70 Joker Matt122¡ Moogie Son122¶¡ Light Cruiser122¶ 4w2ndturn,evenly late 9

Claimed by Smith Jaqueline from Tappe Rick for $15,000, Eidschun Gregory - Trainer
07Jan23 Tup10 yl p 1mº» :46¾½ 1:11¼½ 1:37½¹ 4g Aoc 15000 (20-15)cnd 96-91 4 6¹£ 5¼ 5¹ 5» 2¡ Cruz A M 122 L 8.10 No Slo Mo122¡ Light Cruiser122¶¡ Our Valley124£ w4w2ndturn,bump3/16 10
17Dec22 Tup8 fm p¸¶ *1m¶^» :46^º 1:10¼^ 1:36¾¶ 3g Aoc 15000 (20-15)cnd 81-76 1 5º 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 2£ Cruz A M 122 L 6.80 The Green Crusader119£ Light Cruiser122¸ Coastal Waters122¨μ angled out1/8,gaining 8
15Nov22 Tup5 fm p¶º 1mº» :45¾¶ 1:10»^ 1:35¼^ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 93-87 1 8¾¢ 6»¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶£ Cruz A M 124 L *1.40 Light Cruiser124¶£ Brotherly Love121¨© Gallant Oak121¹¡ dueled,drew clear 1/16 9
Workout(s): 30 Jul 23 Mnr 5F gd 1:02.2b 2/3 22 Jul 23 Mnr 5F ft 1:05.4b 3/3 15 Jul 23 Mnr 4F ft :54b 5/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2023 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-6-3-5 MNR-09/10/2023-3

MOUNTAINEER - "Commingle"



2nd Half Daily Double $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 5 (races 4-8) $.50 Wheel

4 Mountaineer
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,900. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or
Over Since August 10 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $4,000 (W V A Bred Races Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Esta Caliente (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Revolutionary - Miss Prudence by Discreetly Mine, FL
Red, Red Cap

28 $4,000 Own: Melinda K. Sanders
Trn: Owner (22-0-0-1)

JOSE M. DAVILA (21-0-3-0) 120

2023: 6 0 0 0 $647 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $113
2022: 13 2 0 0 $10,914 Off (Dirt): 11 0 0 1 $2,403
Life: 30 2 1 2 $16,801 Distance: 11 0 1 0 $3,491

Track: 30 2 1 2 $16,801
14Aug23 Mnr3 sy 1mº¾ :48¸º 1:13¾¹ 1:41¾» 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L/x 47-34 2 6¼¡ 6¾¢ 6¶¶ 5¶^ 5¸^¡ Leon J A 120 bL 36.30 Bali Balifly116¿¢ Fleche d'Amour 120º£ Chinatown Nancy120¡ no factor 6
09Jul23 Mnr4 gd 1mº¾ :48¾¶ 1:14^º 1:41¹¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L/x 44-32 5 7½¢ 6¼£ 5¶¸ 5¶¸ 5¶½¡ Leon J A 120 bL 37.40 Lady Mechanic120» Hummin' the Funk121¹¢ Semiramis121¶¢ no factor 7
25Jun23 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :48º¼ 1:13º¿ 1:40º» 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L/x 33--- 9 8½£ 8¶¸ 9¸¸ 8º^ 8»^¡ Ccamaque M A 123 bL 30.20 Hero's Daughter110¶¶£ Hummin' the Funk123£ Pangea120¹£ always outrun 9
11Jun23 Mnr6 gd 1mº¾ :49¸^ 1:15º» 1:42¾½ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L/x 34-55 1 5½ 6»£ 4¶¢ 2«¬ 3£* Leon J A 121 bL 50.80 Codas Honor120¨μ Pangea123¡ Esta Caliente121¶¢ wcame out, dq'd to last,DQ7th 7
23May23 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22^» :45º^ 1:12º¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L/x ---36 1 8 10¶¼ 9¶¾ 8¶¿ 6¶¹¡ Leon J A 121 bL 72.30 Tweaqued120¾ Moonlight Miss123¹ Lady Mechanic120£ slow early, no factor 10
16May23 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22¹¸ :46¹¼ 1:06º¸ 3gk Clm 6500nw3/L/x 4-27 7 7 7¶¸ 7¶¼ 7¶º 7¶¾ Leon J A 120 bL 42.20 Captivating Art114¶£ Curiosity Kills120º£ Bet the Queen120£ outrun 7
23Nov22 Mnr2 gd 6f¹¼ :23¹^ :47¾» 1:15¶¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L/x ---23 5 6 8¶¶ 8¶¶ 8¶¹ 8¶»£ Monserrate, Jr. J A 120 bL 119.00 Yo Yo Mon118¡ Vive El Momento113£ Bipartisan Brooke121¶ always outrun 8
13Nov22 Mnr6 gd 5K»^ :23¹¼ :47½¼ 1:06¿¼ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L/x ---25 2 7 7¶^ 7¶¹ 7¶¼ 7¶½¢ Monserrate, Jr. J A 120 bL 56.70 Bettabe Swift123¶ Free to Run120º¡ Golden Sweets123¶ always outrun 7
Workout(s): 1 Sep 23 Mnr 3F ft :36b 2/8

2
9-2 White

Out for Myself (L)
B.f.3 The Big Beast - Renee's Cat by Cowtown Cat, FL
White, White Cap

41 $4,000 Own: JCG Racing Stables Corp. (Juan Carlos Gotera)
Trn: Juan Carlos Gotera (58-6-9-9)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (318-49-51-59) 118

2023: 9 2 1 1 $20,080 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $376
2022: 1 0 1 0 $5,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 2 1 $25,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 2 1 1 $18,550
29Aug23 Mnr4 ft 5f»^ :22¼¶ :46½½ :59¾¶ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 47-56 5 4 4¹ 3¶¡ 2¹ 1¨© Rodriguez G 120 L 4.20 Out for Myself120¨© Run Kitty120½£ Love Gone Wild121¹£ late surge, up on wire 5
23Jul23 Mnr5 ft 5f»^ :22¸¹ :47¸¹ 1:00¸¸ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 55-40 1 3 3¹¡ 5¿ 4¿ 3º£ Leon J A 118 L *1.70 W H Little Miss Go120¸¡ Final Episode119¸¢ Out for Myself118¹¢ improved some 4 wide, 7
11Jul23 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :22½º :47¹º 1:13^¼ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 93-18 4 3 2«¬ 5¡ 8¿¢ 8¶½£ Ayala A J 118 L 7.00 Hazard117¶£ Jessica Blah Blah124¡ Sgt Reckless USMC122¶ led,vied,faded into st 8
04Jun23 Mnr1 fm p 7fº¾ :24¶½ :47ºº 1:23¼½ 3gk Alw 18800nw2/L/x 81-48 2 1 2¶¡ 4¹ 3¶¶ 5¶¸ Terraza G 114» L 12.00 Timely Secret118¹¡ Pink Channel121¹ Mady Rose120¶ tracked, tired late 10
22May23 Mnr2 ft 5f»^ :23¸¸ :47º¾ 1:00^½ 3gk Msw 16500 46-63 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Terraza G 114½ L *.60 Out for Myself114¸¢ Luna Mia123¾¢ Evening Bird123«¬ abreast, edged clear 10
15May23 Mnr1 ft 4K»^ :23º¾ :47¾º :54¹º 3 k Msw 16500 56-52 6 3 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 2«¬ Rodriguez G 120 L *.80 Del Mar Woman121«¬ Out for Myself120¸¢ Don't Look Up118º£ dueled,gamely 6
08Apr23 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¾¹ :45º¶ :57¾½ 3gk Mcl 12500 72-49 6 2 3¸ 6¹£ 7»¢ 8¾ Morelos J E 118 L 10.80 Velocissima125¶¢ Sponger125¡ Tovia118¶¡ speed inside, faded 9
22Mar23 GP3 ft 5K¹^ :22»¹ :46¾^ 1:05¹º 3 k Mcl 12500 62-51 8 3 2¶ 2¡ 5¹ 4½¡ Panici L 118 L 6.60 Oasis Jak118¸¢ Subtle Faith118¸¢ Law Machine118¹ prompted winner 3path 8

3
2-1 Blue

Mambo Kitten (L)
Ch.f.4 Kitten's Joy - Mambo Fever by Stormin Fever, KY
Blue, Blue Cap

63 $4,000 Own: Hugo Andrade
Trn: Owner (4-1-1-1)

LUIS A. BATISTA (343-55-62-58) 120

2023: 10 2 0 1 $39,330 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $731
2022: 12 0 2 3 $15,961 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,350
Life: 22 2 2 4 $55,291 Distance: 9 2 0 1 $33,365

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,300
02Sep23 Btp1 fm p 1m¹^ :46½¿ 1:10»º 1:35»^ 3gk Clm 12500nw3/L 88-65 6 3¸ 3¸ 4º 7¾¢ 7¶^ Miranda R 121 bL 17.30 Honeybell116¨μ Caribbean Night121¶ Ribaldry121¸¢ close up 3/4's empty 8
19Aug23 Btp8 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :46»¸ 1:10¼^ 1:35¿½ 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 81-64 7 7º¢ 7¾ 7¾¢ 10¶^ 10¶¸¡ Colon L H 120 bL 19.70 Renaissance115¹¡ Commanders Palace120¸ Endless115«¬ off rail trip faltered 10
06Jul23 Btp2 ft 1m¹^ :47¹¾ 1:12¸¼ 1:37½¸ 3gk Alw 18000nw3/L 32-58 5 7¶¹ 7¶½ 7¶¹ 7¶½ 6¸º¡ Canuto T 121 bL 12.90 Fragrant121¿ Quiero Mas123» My Good Fortune121¹£ wstumbled badly start 7
15Jun23 Btp8 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :47¿º 1:13¸¸ 1:38^½ 3gk Alw 18000nw3/L 74-69 8 6½ 6»£ 7»¢ 7»£ 7»¢ Correa Y L 121 bL 6.00 Almadrina121¡ Luminist121¨μ Connectthecauseway121¸ leveled off in stretch 9
27May23 CD6 ft 1N¹» :49º¿ 1:13¼¸ 1:51^¿ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 58-76 4 5¼ 4¹ 4º¢ 5½¡ 4¶¶¡ Rodriguez W A 117» bL 22.25 Royal Take Charge122¼£ Jungle Juice122¨μ Music Street122º¡ ins,urged 3p2nd,5p upr 6
06May23 Btp8 ft 1m¹^ :49½¸ 1:13½¹ 1:39»½ 3gk Alw 18600nw3/L 47-79 2 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3º¢ Marcano L Y 118» bL 5.60 Off the Charts121º Commandandcontrol121¨μ Mambo Kitten118º ins duel 3/4, weakened 7
11Apr23 Mvr8 ft 1m»» :47¸¼ 1:13¸» 1:40»¿ 3gk Alw 25900nw2/L 72-86 3 3»¡ 3¼¡ 1¹¡ 1¼¡ 1¸¡ Marcano L Y 119» bL 18.90 Mambo Kitten119¸¡ Sakonna124¾ Datttsafancyfox124¶¡ rapid move,driving 9
23Mar23 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :48¹¸ 1:13¿½ 1:40½^ 3gk Mcl 7500 56-69 5 6¼¡ 6º¡ 3¸ 1«¬ 1¸ Rodriguez W A 121» bL 5.95 Mambo Kitten121¸ She's a Keeper126¸¡ Impeccable Taste126¡ angled out, went clear 10
Workout(s): 9 Aug 23 TPo 5F ft 1:02.1b 5/6

4
6-1 Yellow

Just Like Indy (L)
B.m.6 Take Charge Indy - More Than Crafty by More Than Ready, KY
Yellow, Yellow Cap

41 $4,000 Own: Jedal Enterprises (Dalton Lawrence)
Trn: Dalton Lawrence (6-0-2-0)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (150-12-12-16) 120

2023: 7 0 1 0 $3,148 Turf: 8 0 0 0 $1,917
2022: 6 1 1 0 $12,925 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 2 2 1 $29,125 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $1,450

Track: 2 0 1 0 $1,975
09Aug23 Mnr4 ft 6f¹¼ :23¶» :47^^ 1:13¹¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L/x 21-39 4 6 6º 5º¢ 4»¡ 4¼£ Ramgeet A R 120 bL 6.40 Love to Zoom120º Romantic Comedy120¶ My Pink Baby Bird120¶£ played no factor 6
31Jul23 Mnr4 ft 6f¹¼ :23»¸ :47¹¼ 1:13º¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L/x ---49 1 4 4½ 3º 2º 2¸¢ Steineman J 110¶ b̂fL 4.00 Sharp Justice120¸¢ Just Like Indy110¸£ My Pink Baby Bird120¨© carried in brk 2d best 4
24Jun23 Btp3 ft 1m¹^ :48¿¾ 1:13¿¿ 1:41¸» 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 58-30 5 4¹¡ 5¶£ 6¾ 6½£ 6¸º¢ Gonzalez A 121 bL 37.30 Runaway Mom121«¬ Villareggia121£ Gorilla Girl123¶¢ between foes, stopped 6
07Jun23 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23¼¶ :47½¾ 1:13¾¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/y+ 31-61 3 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¶¢ 4¹¢ Gonzalez A 123 bL 20.80 Banned From Midway123¸ Ancient Brown123¡ Celestial Orb118£ chased top 2, empty 4
25May23 Btp4 ft 1m¹^ :50¶¸ 1:15¼º 1:43º» 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L 46-27 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 5¾ 5¿¡ 5¶¿ Gonzalez A 121 bL 6.30 Pharibe115¸¡ Competitive Fire121¸ Waris121¡ dropped back at half 5
03May23 Tam7 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :49½» 1:15½¶ 1:43¾¶ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 51-43 4 3¡ 4¨μ 7¹£ 7¼£ 8¶º Mitchell R 124 bL 69.80 Audrey124¹¡ What a Knockout124¸¡ La Brody126¶£ track,svd gnd,faded 9
15Apr23 Tam2 ft 7fº¼ :22¸º :45½¿ 1:24¼½ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 49-2 4 6 5½ 7¾¡ 7¶º 7¹¼¡ Fuentes M 123 bL 34.80 Starship Precious123¶ Truly a Dream123» Gleaming Brutality125¸¢ drppd bck, no threat 7
24Apr22 Tam4 ft 7fº¼ :23¹^ :47½½ 1:26^¿ 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 8-33 4 7 7½ 6¸¢ 7¼ 7¶¸¢ Bridgmohan J V 123 bL 4.50 Auburn120¹¢ Platinumcents120¶¢ Aspropodia120¸ wduckd st,pursuit 5w3/8 7
Workout(s): 30 Aug 23 Mnr 4F ft :48.2b 2/20 22 Jul 23 Btp 4F ft :49.2b 4/14 19 Jun 23 Btp 4F ft :53.0b 1/1

5
4-1 Green

Myra Fleener (L)
Ch.m.5 Munnings - Firsttotheline by First Samurai, NY
Black, Black Cap

47 $4,000 Own: Prz and Sanz Stable LLC (Angel Sanchez)
Trn: Jose A. Lopez (27-2-2-4)

SAMUEL JIMENEZ (4-1-1-0) 123

2023: 5 2 0 1 $15,490 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $660
2022: 14 0 3 2 $20,737 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 1 $17,027
Life: 24 2 3 3 $39,480 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $9,394

Track: 5 2 0 1 $15,490
23Aug23 Mnr4 sys 1mº¾ :47¾º 1:13¿¼ 1:42¸¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 80-62 5 1¸ 1º 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¹¡ Gonzalez K 120 bfL 3.70 Myra Fleener120¹¡ Semiramis120º¡ Not Shy120»¢ threatened responded 7
08Aug23 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22¶» :46º¶ 1:14^» 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 18-33 6 7 7¶¶ 7¶º 7»¡ 6¾¢ Gonzalez K 120 bfL 4.90 Nyssa123¶¡ Tequila Sunset120¨μ Not Shy120¶¡ never involved 8
19Jul23 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :48»¸ 1:14º¸ 1:42¹¼ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 50-55 4 4¹ 4»¡ 2¸ 2º 3º£ Rodriguez G 121 bfL 6.40 Iron Wilma120¹¢ Grand Venus120¶¡ Myra Fleener121»¢ vied 3path weakened, 6
11Jul23 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :22º½ :46¶» 1:04¼¶ 3gk Alw 18800nw2/L/x 20-42 2 7 7½¡ 7¾¢ 6¾¡ 6¶½£ Gonzalez K 123 bfL 95.90 Lightnin Runner116¶¹ Oopsie Doopsie121«¬ The Isabel Astray120¶ never involved 7
20Jun23 Mnr4 ft 5f»^ :22¿º :47¸» 1:00º½ 3gk Msw 16500 46-55 3 2 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 2¸¡ 1¨μ Rodriguez G 123 bfL 9.70 Myra Fleener123¨μ Glo Girl Glo116¹¢ Stellar Legacy120¡ angled out surged up 7
06Dec22 Pen7 sys 6f¼» :22º¹ :46¸¿ 1:13¸¸ 3gk Mcl 10000 ---32 4 3 -- -- 6¾¡ 5¿£ Barbosa J 119» bL 2.90 Platinum Promise123º Mariah Alyvia124¸ Mischief Melody123¹ 6-7w upper stretch,fog 8
13Nov22 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :22¾» :47^¾ 1:06º^ 35k Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 49-27 12 8 8¼ 7½¡ 9¶^ 9¶»¡ Cruz A 122 bL 10.40 Imaginthekiss124» Tap N Glo124£ Poet in My Heart124¶¡ 7wd upper, no threat 12
26Oct22 Pen1 sys 6f¼» :22¹½ :45¿¸ 1:12»¶ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 55-35 3 1 3¶¡ 3º¡ 3» 2½¢ Aguilar M 122 bL 1.30 Turbie123½¢ Myra Fleener122£ Mo Mummy117¶¡ shift,4w, up for place 4

6
6-1 Black

Iron Wilma (L)
Ch.m.6 Field Commission - Laurels for Eunice by Colony Light, PA
Lime, Lime Cap

50 $4,000 Own: Moneylane Farms (Nick Wilson)
Trn: Robert Fiesman (46-3-4-9)

KEVIN GONZALEZ (317-35-44-53) 120

2023: 15 2 4 1 $25,693 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 11 0 1 2 $5,507 Off (Dirt): 10 1 2 2 $16,567
Life: 33 2 6 4 $37,617 Distance: 13 1 2 1 $13,498

Track: 11 1 3 2 $14,524
14Aug23 Mnr3 sy 1mº¾ :48¸º 1:13¾¹ 1:41¾» 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L/x 71-44 1 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¼ 3¼ 4¶º¡ Gonzalez K 123 bL 4.20 Bali Balifly116¿¢ Fleche d'Amour 120º£ Chinatown Nancy120¡ tired 6
01Aug23 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :47¼¹ 1:13½¾ 1:43¸» 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L/x 66-53 4 5¶^ 4¾ 3¿ 4½ 3º£ Gonzalez K 123 bL 7.80 Hummin' the Funk121¶¡ Fleche d'Amour 120¹¢ Iron Wilma123¶£ finished evenly inside 6
19Jul23 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :48»¸ 1:14º¸ 1:42¹¼ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 69-63 1 3¸ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º 1¹¢ Gonzalez K 120 bL 8.10 Iron Wilma120¹¢ Grand Venus120¶¡ Myra Fleener121»¢ edged away, driving, 6
05Jul23 Mnr8 ft 1mº¾ :48¹º 1:14¶¼ 1:42¿¶ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/6mx 53-36 6 4»¡ 6¼ 6¿¢ 6¶¹ 4¶¹£ Barrios R 123 bL 14.50 Bad Karma123¶¢ Lady Madison120¨μ Malibu Marlee120¶¸¢ never involved 6
20Jun23 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :48»½ 1:14¹» 1:42¸º 3gk Alw 18800nw2/L/x 64-54 6 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 5º 5¿ 5¿ Gonzalez K 120 bL 13.60 Ballykeen120«¬ Donna Lirica120«¬ Lady Itch122¸¢ faded to lane 6
06Jun23 Mnr5 ft 1mº¾ :48¼¸ 1:14»½ 1:43»¼ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 70-59 2 2» 2º 2º 2¸ 2¨μ Gonzalez K 120 bL 9.30 Hummin' the Funk121¨μ Iron Wilma120¸£ Shish Kabob121¹ dueled gamely inside 6
16May23 Mnr2 ft 1mº¾ :49º^ 1:15^½ 1:43¶º 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 59-58 1 4¸ 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ Gonzalez K 120 bL 13.10 Pangea120¶ Iron Wilma120¸ Maysville Miss120¸£ rallied 6
30Apr23 Mnr3 gd 1mº¾ :49^¶ 1:15¸¸ 1:43½^ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 70-54 4 2¶ 2¡ 3¡ 3º¡ 4»¡ Gonzalez K 120 bL 25.10 Ayy Ladies116¸ Nell's Bells120¶ She Aint No Joke120¸¡ on pace 3/4 weakened, 6

7
7-2 Orange

Fleche d'Amour (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Cupid - Sassy City by Macho Uno, KY
Red, White Hoops, Red and White Cap

52 $4,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Juan Carlos Gotera (58-6-9-9)

JOSE A. LEON (149-19-19-16) 120

2023: 3 1 2 0 $9,640 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 9 0 3 2 $13,250 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $3,740
Life: 15 2 5 2 $36,690 Distance: 5 1 3 0 $17,010

Track: 2 0 2 0 $3,160
14Aug23 Mnr3 sy 1mº¾ :48¸º 1:13¾¹ 1:41¾» 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L/x 71-53 6 2¶ 3¶ 2¹ 2º 2¿¢ Rodriguez G 120 bL 1.90 Bali Balifly116¿¢ Fleche d'Amour120º£ Chinatown Nancy120¡ second best 6
01Aug23 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :47¼¹ 1:13½¾ 1:43¸» 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L/x 93-59 5 2¶ 2«¬ 1¸ 1» 2¶¡ Rodriguez G 120 bL 6.60 Hummin' the Funk121¶¡ Fleche d'Amour120¹¢ Iron Wilma123¶£ bid clear oufinished 6
24May23 Pen6 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :49¼¼ 1:15º^ 1:48^¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 54-54 6 4¶£ 3¶ 1º 1¸¡ 1£ Rojas M 112¶ b̂L 3.80 Fleche d'Amour112£ Bo Runkle122»£ Charlys Wild Angel122¶£ stalk,bid3w,clear,held 8
11Oct22 Pen8 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :48»º 1:13¾¶ 1:44ºº 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 48-31 4 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3¿¡ 5¶¿¡ Chiappe R 121 bfL 1.70 Cuenca121¶¹¡ Valentina's Cupid122¸¢ Meemoo122¶¡ inside, gave way 5
14Sep22 Pen7 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¹» 1:12¹¾ 1:42½¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 53-51 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 2¹ 3¿ Cora D 121 bfL 3.30 Laugh It Off120¼£ Speightster's Gold120¸¢ Fleche d'Amour121¼ bid btwn5/16, weakened 6
19Aug22 Pen7 ft 1B½^ :48¼¹ 1:14¼¿ 1:50^¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 57-43 2 2¶¡ 2¸ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2¸¢ Chiappe R 120 bfL *.30 Smart Tart122¸¢ Fleche d'Amour120¸£ Simple Justice122»¢ bid3w,clear, 2nd best 4
21Jul22 Pen7 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :50^½ 1:15»½ 1:45º» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L-c 13-54 2 3¸ 4¸ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¡ Melendez M 113½ bfL 1.80 Dance a Little Jig122¨μ Yourindenial115¨μ Fleche d'Amour113¶^ inside,slowly gaining 6

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from Howard, Brian and Berg, Michael for $5,000, Graci Kimberly A - Trainer
23Jun22 Pen7 sys 1m½^ :48¾¾ 1:15^¼ 1:41^» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L-c 36-56 4 3¹ 2¸¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¡ Salgado A 119 bfL *.60 Laugh It Off122¡ Fleche d'Amour119¾ Pretty Spectacular122«¬ bid3w,clr,outfinished 6

Claimed by Howard, Brian and Berg, Michael from Warriors Reward, LLC and Premier Stable for $5,000, Kulp Brandon L. - Trainer
Workout(s): 28 Jul 23 Mnr 5F ft 1:03.3b 2/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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MOUNTAINEER - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 4 (races 5-8) $.50 Wheel

5 Mountaineer
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,900. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 10, 2022. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $4,000 (W V A Bred
Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Suddenly Seductive (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Perfect Circle - Seductiveenjoyment by Quiet Enjoyment, MI
Red, Red Cap

67 $4,000 Own: Shane M. Spiess
Trn: Owner (151-8-22-28)

CHARLE OLIVEROS (263-53-52-38) 123

2023: 6 0 1 4 $5,063 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $155
2022: 11 3 2 2 $20,010 Off (Dirt): 7 3 1 1 $17,838
Life: 28 4 7 6 $42,933 Distance: 9 2 3 2 $19,501

Track: 27 4 7 6 $42,779
20Aug23 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼¶ :46¸¾ 1:11¾¾ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y/x 43-72 8 7 6º 5¸¢ 5¹ 3¶ Yaranga Y 120 L 7.50 Honor Life120«¬ Lautrec120¶ Suddenly Seductive120¹¢ stalked, closed late5w 10
25Jul23 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :23^½ :46¿» 1:05¼^ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y/x 29-64 7 6 6¹¡ 4¸¡ 3º¡ 3»¢ Yaranga Y 120 L 9.40 Nomo Ron122¹£ Colonel Mike123¶¡ Suddenly Seductive120«¬ gained turn even fin5w 8
11Jul23 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22º¼ :46¸^ 1:05¿¸ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6mx 33-65 9 9 7»£ 6» 4¶¢ 3¡ Rodriguez G 123 L 19.50 Arazi Like Move123¡ Honor Life123«¬ Suddenly Seductive123¡ wide rally 10
27Jun23 Mnr8 gd 5f»^ :22½º :46½º :59º¹ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6mx 30-58 6 6 6º¡ 6½ 6¾¡ 3º Oliveros C 123 L 16.90 Pretty Stormy123«¬ Union Brother123º Suddenly Seductive123¶¡ moved up late 6 wide, 8
30May23 Mnr6 ft 5f»^ :22º¼ :46º½ :59¼¼ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6mx 41-65 6 6 6¼¢ 6º¢ 6»¡ 6º Yaranga Y 123 L 2.40 Majestic Seas116¡ Muntij123¸ Kolsch123¨μ played no factor 6
15May23 Mnr3 ft 4K»^ :22º½ :46¶¼ :52½¿ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6mx 66-67 2 2 5º¡ -- 5º¢ 2º¡ Yaranga Y 123 L 4.70 Enzoexpress123º¡ Suddenly Seductive123¸¢ Impetuous123¶¡ rallied inside 6

2
9-2 White

Professional (L)
Ch.g.7 Speightstown - Tortuga Lady by Thunder Gulch, KY
White, White Cap

59 $4,000 Own: Shane M. Spiess
Trn: Owner (151-8-22-28)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (318-49-51-59) 123

2023: 10 0 4 3 $9,025 Turf: 13 2 2 1 $29,643
2022: 14 0 1 4 $13,245 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 3 $13,496
Life: 60 6 12 9 $135,349 Distance: 11 0 3 4 $13,664

Track: 8 0 4 3 $8,769
28Aug23 Mnr6 ft 5K»^ :22½º :47^½ 1:06»¹ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 55-63 4 2 2¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¨μ Yaranga Y 123 bfL 1.60 Skyscanner123¨μ Professional123º¢ Swither's Shortcut123¸¡ battled gamely to wire 5
15Aug23 Mnr4 ft 6f¹¼ :23¶¹ :47¶¾ 1:12¾º 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 31-58 1 6 6¸¢ 3¸ 3¸ 2¨© Yaranga Y 123 bfL 2.30 Beyond Gone123¨© Professional123¨© Big Falcon Rocket123¼¡ just missed 7
02Aug23 Mnr6 ft 6f¹¼ :22¾¾ :46»» 1:12º¼ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x ---63 6 7 7¿¢ 7º£ 5¾ 3¶¢ Yaranga Y 123 bfL *1.00 Rum On the Rocks123¡ I Belong to Becky123£ Professional123¨μ wpaused then leapt brk 7
23Jul23 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22¾¼ :47¶¸ 1:06»¸ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 47-61 6 3 3¸ 3¶ 3¸ 2£ Yaranga Y 123 bfL 2.70 Machinist123£ Professional123£ Doctor Lee123¨μ stalked vied gamely, 7
10Jul23 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22¾º :46»¼ 1:05½¸ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 40-57 6 5 3¸ 4¸¡ 2¸ 3º Yaranga Y 123 bfL 8.10 Boatswain123º Skyscanner123¨© Professional123¸¡ needed rally 9
30May23 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22½º :46¶¾ 1:12¶¸ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 53-33 2 5 3¸ 4¼¡ 5¶» 6¶¾ Yaranga Y 123 bfL 1.40 Le General123¶¶¡ Chatterman123¡ Machinist123¶¢ chased early, faded 9

3
8-1 Blue

Swither's Shortcut (L)
Ch.g.8 Flower Alley - Swither by Anees, IL
Blue, Blue Cap

62 $4,000 Own: Dave Treharne
Trn: Owner (52-8-9-6)

KEVIN GONZALEZ (317-35-44-53) 123

2023: 2 0 0 1 $873 Turf: 5 0 0 2 $4,988
2022: 3 1 1 0 $6,640 Off (Dirt): 7 1 3 0 $12,270
Life: 39 7 5 6 $93,689 Distance: 19 5 1 1 $55,329

Track: 17 3 5 3 $26,524
28Aug23 Mnr6 ft 5K»^ :22½º :47^½ 1:06»¹ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 54-52 1 5 4¶£ 4¶£ 3¶ 3º¡ Rodriguez G 123 bfL 4.10 Skyscanner123¨μ Professional123º¢ Swither's Shortcut123¸¡ rail pursuit, even fin 5
11Jul23 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22º¼ :46¸^ 1:05¿¸ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6mx 67-46 8 3 3¡ 4¸ 6¹¢ 7¾¡ Batista L A 123 bfL 9.10 Arazi Like Move123¡ Honor Life123«¬ Suddenly Seductive123¡ tired 10
01Aug22 Mnr6 gd 5K»^ :22¼^ :46¿¶ 1:06º^ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6mx 33-64 6 3 4»¡ 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 1¸ Hernandez L 123 bL 3.10 Swither's Shortcut123¸ Jersey Diamond123¨μ Rose's Galaxy123¡ late burst 6 wi clear 6
18Jul22 Mnr3 gd 6f¹¼ :22»» :45¾º 1:11½^ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6mx 64-56 1 2 2¡ 3¸ 4»¡ 5½ Hernandez L 123 bL 3.70 Beyond Gone123¸¡ Rose's Galaxy123¸¡ Machinist123¡ pressed early, faded 6
21Jun22 Mnr8 ft 5f»^ :22¿¿ :46¹¶ :58¼¹ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6mx 40-56 1 1 3¶ 3¹ 3¾ 2¾¢ Hernandez L 123 bL 7.50 Federale123¾¢ Swither's Shortcut123¨μ My Patronus123¹ rallied up for place 7
29Nov21 Mnr4 ft 6f¹¼ :22»¿ :46¶º 1:12¾½ 3g Clm 4000cnd 66-78 1 5 4¸¡ 5º 2¡ 2£ Gonzalez A 120 bL 1.20 Springmeier123£ Swither's Shortcut120¨μ Wolfinbarger120¸ pressed to wire rail 6
Workout(s): 22 Aug 23 Mnr 4F ft :50b 9/16

4
5-1 Yellow

Union Station (L)
B.g.7 Union Rags - More Than Sweet by More Than Ready, KY
Yellow, Yellow Cap

77 $4,000 Own: Linda Barker
Trn: James R. Barker (52-15-8-6)

LUIS A. BATISTA (343-55-62-58) 123

2023: 6 0 1 0 $6,372 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $4,651
2022: 11 1 4 2 $41,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 41 6 9 3 $152,510 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $20,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Jun23 LS7 ft 1m¹¶ :48^¿ 1:13»¹ 1:40¹º 3g Clm 5000cnd 68-76 9 8¶^ 8¾£ 8¸¡ 8¾£ 8¶¶£ ValdezJiminez E 123 bL 13.20 1137 Liars Club123º Moojab Jr123«¬ Lookin High123¶ settle ins,no threat 9
27May23 LS5 ft 7f¸½ :23¹» :46»» 1:24¼½ 3g Clm 10000 ---62 8 3 9¶¸ 9¶¹ 8¶^ 7¶¸£ Guerra R 120 bfL 13.30 1129 Punch Em120¡ Cucina116¹¢ Randello123¸£ passed tiring rivals 9
13Apr23 LS8 ft 1m¹¶ :49¹¾ 1:14¹¾ 1:40¾¾ 3g Clm 15000 49-79 5 5º 5½¡ 5½ 5¼¡ 4¾ Barandela S 119» bL 8.10 1119 Randello124¹ Gordon Anthony124¡ Mau Mau124º¡ void of spd,3-4 wide 5
18Mar23 Hou5 ft 6fº^ :23¼¹ :47¶¼ 1:11^» 3g SOC 10000 - N ---66 1 5 7¼ 7½ 7¶¶ 7¶¸ Rodriguez A 119 bL 8.40 Good Scout119¡ Crazy Legs Hirsch119¸¡ Cucina119¹¡ broke out, trailed 7
17Feb23 Ded5 ft 7K¸^ :23¼¹ :47¼¶ 1:33¾º 4g Clm 15000cnd-c 47-96 7 7 7¼ 6¾£ 3º¡ 2£ Birzer A 118 bL 2.40 Intimidation117£ Union Station118«¬ Far Beyond112£ bidtrn,2wup,btwn,2nd 7

Claimed by L and G Racing Stables from BW and HTS Stables, LLC and Grudzien, Jason G. for $15,000, Magnon Rylee - Trainer
12Jan23 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23¸¸ :47^¸ 1:19½¹ 4g Clm 25000 (25-20)cnd 38-86 6 8 8¾¡ 4¸¡ 5¹£ 5¸£ Magnon D H 117 bL 3.00 Cucina118¶¢ Sammy Danseur Jr.117¶¢ Macho Rocco117¨© unhurried,4wbid,falter 8
Workout(s): 28 Aug 23 Ctt 4F ft :51.2b 1/1

5
5-2 Green

Wizard Willie (L)
Gr/ro.g.8 Gary D - Witchesofwestfield by Cape Canaveral, FL
Black, Black Cap

67 $4,000 Own: Irish Charm Thoroughbreds LLC (Cheryl McIntyre)
Trn: Gary L. Johnson (21-7-6-2)

MAURO CEDILLO (11-4-3-2) 118»

2023: 3 0 1 0 $2,556 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $3,902
2022: 9 2 1 1 $20,426 Off (Dirt): 16 0 3 3 $14,611
Life: 70 10 13 10 $143,103 Distance: 25 5 4 2 $60,513

Track: 12 0 4 2 $13,853
22Aug23 Mnr8 ft 5f»^ :22½» :46»¸ :59½¸ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 62-66 1 1 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ Diaz A I 123 fL *.20 I'm a Lawman123«¬ Wizard Willie123¸£ My Mae Day123¹ battled gamely inside 7
26Jul23 Tdn3 ft 5K¸^ :22¸¼ :45¾¼ 1:04¼^ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 102-63 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 5¼£ Diaz A I 123 fL 15.70 Mon Camo123º¡ Dad's Yankees123¶¢ Iconic118«¬ isd pace,weakned late 6
29May23 Tdn2 ft 5Kº¸ :22¾º :46º^ 1:05º¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/y-w 65-67 5 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 4¹¡ Terraza G 114» fL 5.60 Diamonds Enjoy123¨© Leombruno119¸¢ Platinum Mac119¶¢ pressed 2w, faded late 5
22Aug22 Tdn5 sys 5Kº¸ :22º¾ :46º¼ 1:05¼¸ 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 80-56 5 1 2¶ 2¸¡ 4¹£ 4¶^ Batista L A 121 fL 2.20 Johnny U119¸£ Championship Alley119¶¡ Pretty Stormy123»£ chased, faltered, 5

Claimed by Irish Charm Thoroughbreds LLC from Spiess Shane M. for $5,000, Spiess Shane M. - Trainer
19Jul22 Tdn3 ft 5Kº¸ :22¼¼ :45¾º 1:04º¼ 3g Clm 7500nw1/y/x 74-66 2 4 2«¬ 2¶ 3¹¡ 3¶¶ Batista L A 123 fL 9.00 Cutler123¸£ Frontliner118¾¢ Wizard Willie123«¬ pressed 2w,faded lane 7
27Jun22 Tdn2 ft 5Kº¸ :23º¾ :47¸^ 1:06^¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/y-c 54-81 6 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Correa Y L 119 fL *.90 Wizard Willie119¶¢ You Are Awesome119º¡ Yo Berbs121¶¢ led throughout, 6

Claimed by Spiess Shane M. from Irish Charm Thoroughbreds LLC for $5,000, Johnson Gary L. - Trainer
Workout(s): 11 Jul 23 Tdn 4F ft :49.1b 4/13

6
30-1 Black

Flash Me Back (L)
B.g.6 Flashback - Banner Elk Lady by Pleasantly Perfect, LA
Lime, Lime Cap

45 $4,000 Own: Sara Stanoszek
Trn: Owner (34-0-3-0)

JOSE M. DAVILA (21-0-3-0) 123

2023: 1 0 0 0 $79 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 11 1 2 0 $14,930 Off (Dirt): 9 2 2 1 $38,417
Life: 31 3 5 3 $80,084 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $1,742

Track: 8 0 1 0 $2,359
15Aug23 Mnr4 ft 6f¹¼ :23¶¹ :47¶¾ 1:12¾º 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 46-24 5 4 1¡ 4¸ 6¾ 7¶» Davila J M 127 bfL 42.50 Beyond Gone123¨© Professional123¨© Big Falcon Rocket123¼¡ gave way 7
21Nov22 Mnr4 gd 5K»^ :22¾¶ :46½¼ 1:06¾º 3g Clm 4000nw2/y/x 48-48 3 3 4º¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¸ 6¶^¡ Davila J M 123 bfL 76.60 Uncle Carlito120º¢ Soul of Discretion123¶ Ten Twenty Nine123¹£ never involved 6
26Oct22 Mnr3 sys 5K»^ :22¿½ :47»½ 1:07¸¶ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y/x 43-50 2 2 4¹ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 5º¢ Davila J M 123 bfL 55.60 Moon Launch120¶ Chatterman116£ Machinist120¡ ins pursuit, weakened, 7
03Oct22 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22¾¸ :46º» 1:06^¾ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y/x 9-43 6 7 9¾ 8¶¶ 8¶½ 6¶¶¡ Davila J M 123 bfL 62.00 Kickstarter115¶¡ Cooper's Crescent123¹£ Machinist120º¢ played no factor 9
12Sep22 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22¼¼ :45¿¹ 1:05½¼ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y/x 53-47 2 1 2¸ 4½ 5¶^ 6¶^ Barrios R 123 bfL 14.00 Taptaptap120¨μ Rose's Galaxy120¸ I'm a Cool Man120¼¢ flashed speed, faded 7
22Aug22 Mnr4 gd 5K»^ :22½¹ :46¾¿ 1:07^^ 3g Clm 4000nw4/L/x 59-62 5 1 3¸ 4¹ 4» 2«¬ Barrios R 123 bfL 17.30 J J Wedgit Man120«¬ Flash Me Back123¨μ Redmark120¡ surged late 7 wide 7
Workout(s): 16 Jul 23 Mnr 4F ft :49.4b 6/8

7
7-2 Orange

Heather's Gold (L)
B.g.5 Orb - Magic Belle by Gold Case, KY
Red, White Hoops, Red and White Cap

66 $4,000 Own: J. Michael Rogers
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-1)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (1-0-1-0) 123

2023: 5 0 0 0 $1,040 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,567
2022: 11 2 2 0 $34,563 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 7 3 0 $93,163 Distance: 17 7 1 0 $80,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Aug23 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ :22º¾ :46¹¼ 1:11¹» 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 90-46 1 4 1¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 8¾£ Martinez G A 124 wL 3.80 Lebasi124¡ Jareth124¸ K's Little Bill124¨μ gave way 8
14Aug23 Pid2 ft o 5Kº^ :22º¸ :45¾¹ 1:04¶¿ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 75-63 5 3 3¸ 4¸ 6¹£ 6½¡ Martinez G A 124 bwL 3.80 American Union124£ Jareth124¨μ King Ecliptical124¹£ 2&3w,faded into str 6
12Jul23 Pid4 ft o 5Kº^ :22º¼ :46¸¶ 1:04¿¶ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 68-69 3 2 3º¡ 4¹ 6» 6» Martinez G A 124 bwL 4.40 Samurai Legacy124¨© Jareth124¨© American Union124¹£ 4w str,no rally 7
20Jun23 Pid6 ft o 6K¹» :22¾¹ :45¾^ 1:16¸¶ 3g Clm 8000cnd 90-67 11 1 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 8¼£ Flores E 122 bwL 23.70 Notacatbutacard124¸¢ Chic N Wilbur122¸¢ Quartermaster122¨μ pc,faded late 11
15May23 Pid4 ft o 5Kº^ :23^» :47¶º 1:06^¸ 3g Clm 8000cnd 75-53 6 1 2¶ 3¶¡ 7¹¡ 6¾ Flores E 122 bL 3.50 Military Drill122¸¢ Chocolate Philling122¨μ Masterofthehounds122«¬ stlk,no rally 7
20Nov22 Lrl2 gd p 5K¼^ :22¸¸ :45¾¸ 1:04¿^ 3g SOC 8000/12500 131-65 4 2 2¶ 3¸ 5½ 8¿¡ Marquez C 123 bL 21.20 1156 I Got a Rock126¸ Bigmancan123¡ Battlebus126£ up close early, tired 9
Workout(s): 1 Sep 23 Pido 3F ft :37b 8/16 9 Aug 23 Pid o 4F ft :48b 2/17

8
12-1 Pink

Sournois (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Tale of Ekati - Rosie Lee City by Leestown, LA
Yellow, Black Stripes, Yellow and Black Cap

42 $4,000 Own: Linda Barker
Trn: James R. Barker (52-15-8-6)

RICARDO BARRIOS (159-22-19-19) 123

2023: 8 0 0 1 $2,857 Turf: 29 0 5 6 $32,953
2022: 17 0 3 3 $17,680 Off (Dirt): 11 1 1 2 $13,865
Life: 66 3 7 11 $76,867 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $6,379

Track: 3 0 0 0 $582
22Aug23 Mnr8 ft 5f»^ :22½» :46»¸ :59½¸ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 22-51 7 6 5¼ 6¼¡ 6¶^ 4»£ Barrios R 123 bL 29.30 I'm a Lawman123«¬ Wizard Willie123¸£ My Mae Day123¹ evenly, held others 7
31Jul23 Mnr1 ft u 1mº¾ :46¿¾ 1:13^º 1:42º¸ 3g Clm 4000nw1/tL 55-5 8 9¶º 9¶º 10¸º 10¸¿ 10¹»¡ Oliveros C 120 bL 10.00 Flowers for Lisa123¶£ Magic Mountain123«¬ Ry's Revenge120¡ in tight break, outrun 10
26Jun23 Mnr8 gd 5f»^ :22¼º :46¼¿ :59½^ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 31-49 8 5 4» 4¼¡ 6¿¡ 7¼¢ Batista L A 123 bL 19.10 Quad Eights123¹ Gemo123¡nDoctor Lee123«¬ played no factor 9
03Jun23 Lad3 fm p 7K¸» :23¾» :47¶» 1:30¾¶ 3g Clm 12500cnd 74-57 3 5 4¸ 4¶¢ 7¹¢ 6»¢ Torres H 115» bfL 24.00 Freightrainfreeman122£ Callinginthenight119¨μ Ego122¶ off pace, rail, mild 7
18May23 Evd8 ft 7f¹» :23¸^ :46¾¹ 1:27¸º 3g lClm 5000nw4/L 72-38 4 1 1«¬ 3¡ 8¶^ 8¶º¡ Guerrero J A 120 bL 9.40 Steal It Back120¡ Customize My Quest120«¬ Flit N Flot Time120¸£ vied btwn, gave way 9
26Apr23 Evd1 ft 1m»» :49¿¶ 1:15»¿ 1:42¹¶ 4g lClm 5000cnd 54-50 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5£ 6» 7¶¸¢ Pompell T L 120 bL 8.20 Rock On Cowboy120¨© Mind On My Money120¸ Band Boss120¹£ rail,ridden 5/16,wknd 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2023 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-7-1-2 MNR-09/10/2023-5

MOUNTAINEER - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box $2 Pick 3 (races 6-8) $1 Wheel

6 Mountaineer
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,900. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since August
10 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $4,000 (W V A Bred Races Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Bryton's D J (L)
B.g.5 Treasure Beach (GB) - D J Trip by Trippi, FL
Red, Red Cap

57 $4,000 Own: Annette C. McCoy
Trn: Frank Gerich (18-0-2-3)

KEVIN GONZALEZ (317-35-44-53) 120

2023: 7 0 1 2 $3,697 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $360
2022: 12 1 2 1 $12,937 Off (Dirt): 8 1 1 1 $8,845
Life: 30 2 5 4 $30,903 Distance: 9 0 3 2 $9,460

Track: 11 1 1 3 $9,442
28Aug23 Mnr7 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :47º¼ 1:13»¼ 1:46º¶ 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 76-60 9 4¹ 4¶£ 3¶ 5º 6½ Whitacre B 120 bL 13.20 Midnight Alibi120£ Khopilot120«¬ Strasbourg120£ loomed turn weakened, 9
08Aug23 Mnr2 ft u 6f¹¼ :22¹¶ :46¸¹ 1:12¼¸ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L/x 73-42 5 5 6¸¢ 7º 7¶¸ 6¶¹ Gonzalez K 120 bL 17.40 Red Hurricane120£ Secret Sanctuary120º Whiskey Sunrise120«¬ wchecked up ins 1/4p 8
10Jul23 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :48¿^ 1:14¹^ 1:40¿¹ 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 57-69 4 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3º Whitacre B 120 bL 6.20 Today Matters120¸£ Chopped123¶¢ Bryton's D J120¹¢ gamely 10
26Jun23 Mnr5 gd 1mº¾ :48¼¹ 1:14¼¹ 1:42¶» 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 69-65 3 1¶ 2«¬ 1¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Whitacre B 120 bL 7.40 Beckham James120¶¡ Bryton's D J120¶£ Midnight Alibi120¸¡ overpowered stayed on 9
21May23 Mnr2 ft 1mº¾ :47½¾ 1:13»» 1:40¸¸ 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 88-68 1 1º 1¸ 3¶ 3¼ 3¶¸£ Whitacre B 120 bL 20.40 A Late One120»¢ Easy Stride120½¡ Bryton's D J120¹¢ hustled, little left 6
08May23 Mnr2 ft 6f¹¼ :22¹¾ :46¶¹ 1:12ºº 3g Alw 21200nw3/L/x 72-44 1 4 4¸ 7¼¢ 7¶¶ 7¶¹¡ Whitacre B 120 bL 45.20 Lead Off120¶¢ Wellman120¹£ Potential Grizzly120£ gave way on the turn 7
12Jan23 Mvr7 sys 6f¹» :22¿¸ :47^» 1:13¼¸ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 77-6 1 6 3¸ 9¶¸ 9¸¾ 9¹»¡ Gonzalez K 124 bL 49.30 Call Papa124¨μ Bourbon Teddy124«¬ Perfect Picture124«¬ brief foot, stopped, 9
12Dec22 Mnr4 gd 1ÇÀ »^ :48^¾ 1:15¸¸ 1:47¸¶ 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 78-61 5 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4¹¡ 4¶^¡ Gonzalez K 120 bL 12.60 Bluebank120½¢ Gabbys Big Notion120£ Midnight Alibi118¸¡ led btw, overpowered 7

2
20-1 White

Blown Save (L)
B.g.3 Bernardini - Promoted Deputy by Deputy Minister, KY
White, White Cap

50 $4,000 Own: Cynthia Cordero
Trn: Alexis Cordero-Lopez (54-4-7-10)

JOSE A. LEON (149-19-19-16) 118

2023: 11 1 0 1 $13,432 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2022: 4 1 0 0 $21,380 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $4,715
Life: 15 2 0 1 $34,812 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $7,263

Track: 4 1 0 1 $5,462
28Aug23 Mnr7 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :47º¼ 1:13»¼ 1:46º¶ 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 59-51 5 8¶¸ 9¼£ 9¶^ 8¶¶ 7¶¹ Williams A 120 bL 28.90 Midnight Alibi120£ Khopilot120«¬ Strasbourg120£ never involved 9
15Aug23 Mnr8 ft 1mº¾ :47¿¼ 1:13¾» 1:41¼» 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 49-52 7 8¿¡ 7¾£ 5½¡ 5¼ 6¶^ Diaz A I 120 bfL 7.30 Chopped121¶¡ Midnight Alibi120¶ Khopilot120¨μ no factor 8
01Aug23 Mnr5 ft 1mº¾ :48¶» 1:15¹¼ 1:43¼¿ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 56-57 4 3¿ 3¾ 3¶ 2«¬ 1£ Williams A 121 bfL 3.80 Blown Save121£ El Duque123¸ Notimelikepresent120¸¢ bid mid tk, prevailed 7
19Jul23 Mnr8 ft 1mº¾ :48¹¼ 1:14º¹ 1:42¼¸ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 52-54 5 6¿ 7¼ 7» 4¼ 3¹£ Diaz A I 120 bfL *2.40 Daddy Z121¹¢ Regal Holiday120¡ Blown Save120¸¡ found belated stride4w 10
23Jun23 Mth4 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :49¼½ 1:14¹^ 1:44½^ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 28-44 3 7¼¡ 7» 7¾¡ 7¶¹ 6¸¶£ Cotto, Jr. P L 118 bfL 15.20 Rerally124¼¢ The Bearrish One120º¡ Give It a Go112¸¡ wchecked after start 7
09Jun23 Mth8 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :47¾¾ 1:13¸¿ 1:43»º 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)cnd 49-48 4 6¾¢ 5»¡ 5º¡ 5¾ 4¶¾¡ Cotto, Jr. P L 118 bfL 10.50 In the Union121¶^£ Shouldhavebeengone117¸£ Coco Shell118» moved up, evenly 7
18May23 Pim4 ft 1B»» :48½½ 1:13¼½ 1:46¶¾ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10) 51-62 1 6½¡ 6¹£ 6»¡ 5»¡ 4¼£ Ortiz Y O 121 bfL 10.90 Alvy121¸ Steele Money119¹£ He's On Fire124¶ lag,swung 6w,empty 6
24Mar23 Lrl7 sys 1B¶¶^ :48¾^ 1:14¾¿ 1:48½½ 3 Clm 20000 (20-16) 52-51 5 5¾¡ 4½ 4¿ 5¶» 5¶¸¡ Carrasco V R 121 bfL 10.20 963 He's On Fire110¶ Thtwasthenthisisnw121¡ Bonded119¸¢wpinched start,no bid 6

3
6-5 Blue

Coastal Chaos (L)
B.g.4 Goldencents - Cookie Girl by Purge, KY
Blue, Blue Cap

66 $4,000 Own: Linda Barker
Trn: James R. Barker (52-15-8-6)

LUIS A. BATISTA (343-55-62-58) 120

2023: 7 1 4 0 $23,700 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2022: 18 1 5 3 $78,376 Off (Dirt): 6 0 4 0 $28,604
Life: 29 2 10 4 $121,821 Distance: 6 0 2 1 $18,615

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Jul23 Lad2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48»¿ 1:14¶¼ 1:47¹¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 78-64 9 3¶¡ 3¹ 2¹ 2¡ 1¡ Nieves E 124 bL *2.10 Coastal Chaos124¡ Big Story124º¢ Fetchs Brahm124¶¡ vied,btwn,stlkd,cleare 10
30Jun23 Evd5 ft 7f¹» :23¸¸ :46¼º 1:25¼¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 49-46 4 3 3¶ 7¹£ 7½ 7¶¶¡ Nieves E 123 L *1.90 Let's Go Random118«¬ Silver Chalice122º¡ Out Making Treble123¶ traffic 3/8, empty str 10
15May23 Lad7 ft 7f¸^ :23º¾ :46¾¾ 1:23¾¶ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 66-61 6 1 1«¬ 3¶¡ 2» 2¶¶ Nieves E 124 L 4.50 Mint124¶¶ Coastal Chaos124¼¡ Exclaim124¹ speed, chased, 2ndbest 6
19Apr23 Evd2 ft 1m»» :48¾» 1:14¸º 1:41¹¹ 3g Clm 10000cnd 65-47 1 5¸¢ 5¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¼ 4¶º¡ Marquez C L 123 L *.50 Seehoss120¶¶¢ Putthehammerdown120¸¡ Presumptive Closer123£ near back, bid, hung 7
10Mar23 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :50¿¼ 1:16^^ 1:45»º 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x-c 10-67 4 2¡ 3¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶£ Barrera E J 117» L *1.50 Math Man122¶£ Coastal Chaos117¿¢ Ronithelimodriver122¶£ rated battled,not engh 6

Claimed by Felks Joseph R. from Moran, Sr. Clyde P. for $5,000, Breaux Samuel - Trainer
02Feb23 Ded8 sys 7K¸^ :23½¸ :48»º 1:34^¹ 4g Alw 35000nw2/L 40-63 1 3 7¼ 7»¢ 3» 2¶¼ Barrera E J 112» L 6.00 Hyperbolist117¶¼ Coastal Chaos112¸¡ Theo d'Or116¶¢ ins,slipthru,2ndbest 8
21Jan23 Ded4 sys 1m¸¸ :48º¼ 1:14¹¾ 1:41¶¹ 4g Clm 15000nw2/L-c 70-81 6 4¼¡ 4º 2«¬ 3¶¡ 2¾£ DelCid V 120 bL *.70 Whitaker120¾£ Coastal Chaos120¶£ Chicken Truck120º¢ 4w3/8p,duel,nomatch 6

Claimed by Moran, Sr. Clyde P. from Moss Maggi for $15,000, Amoss Thomas M. - Trainer
18Dec22 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :47¹» 1:12¼¸ 1:43¾¼ 3g Clm 30000 (30-25)nw2/L 73-76 4 6¹ 5¹ 4¶£ 6¼¢ 6¶¸ Cabrera D 120 bL 5.20 Kattath120¨μ Carnivore120¸£ Extravagate120½¢ one paced off inside 9
Workout(s): 14 Aug 23 Lad 4F ft :51b 11/13 a14 Jul 23 Lad 3F ft :36.4b 1/5 12 Jun 23 Lad 4F ft :52.1b 33/35

4
8-1 Yellow

Small But Feisty (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mosler - Placentia by Bernardini, MD
Yellow, Yellow Cap

43 $4,000 Own: Cynthia Cordero
Trn: Alexis Cordero-Lopez (54-4-7-10)

JAIRO H. HERNANDEZ (9-2-0-2) 121

2023: 10 1 1 0 $9,184 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 3 1 0 0 $18,440 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $4,914
Life: 13 2 1 0 $27,624 Distance: 7 2 0 0 $22,975

Track: 6 1 0 0 $5,329
28Aug23 Mnr7 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :47º¼ 1:13»¼ 1:46º¶ 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 81-33 7 1«¬ 2«¬ 7½ 9¶¾ 9¸º Diaz A I 120 bL 7.40 Midnight Alibi120£ Khopilot120«¬ Strasbourg120£ wilted abruptly turn 9
14Aug23 Mnr8 sy 1mº¾ :47¼» 1:14^º 1:41»¾ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 73-71 3 2¸ 2º 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1£ Diaz A I 120¶ b̂L 6.60 Small But Feisty120£ Pretty Loud120£ Regal Holiday120¸¢ driving 9
01Aug23 Mnr5 ft 1mº¾ :48¶» 1:15¹¼ 1:43¼¿ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 83-39 1 1¶ 1º 1¡ 3¸ 7¶^¢ Rodriguez G 120 bfL 12.20 Blown Save121£ El Duque123¸ Notimelikepresent120¸¢ hooked turn, gave way, 7
19Jul23 Mnr8 ft 1mº¾ :48¹¼ 1:14º¹ 1:42¼¸ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 72-23 3 1¡ 1¶¡ 4¸¡ 7¶^ 10¸¸¡ Williams A 121 bfL 6.20 Daddy Z121¹¢ Regal Holiday120¡ Blown Save120¸¡ set pace, gave way, 10
11Jun23 Mnr5 gd 1mº¾ :48^^ 1:13¸¾ 1:40º¾ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 77-64 3 1¹ 1¶¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 4¿¢ Diaz A I 121 bfL 3.70 Looka Looka121¶¢ Silver Matt120½¢ Old Forty Five120£ tired 6
29May23 Mnr3 ft 6f¹¼ :22º» :46»» 1:12¿¹ 3g Clm 6500nw2/L/x 57-33 6 2 5¹¡ 6¹£ 6¶¶ 5¶º£ Monserrate, Jr. J A 118 bfL 10.30 Biko120» Fifty Pesos121»¡ Xit Now119¶¡ never involved 6
08May23 Tdn1 ft 1mº^ :48¼^ 1:13¾º 1:41^^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 67-25 3 2¡ 3¡ 7¶¸ 7¶½ 7¹¶ Rodriguez G 119 bfL 9.50 Mr Cline119¶¢ Fishing for Fun119¸£ Secret Sanctuary123£ pressed2w,thru half 7
15Apr23 Mvr1 ft 1ÇÀ »» :49^½ 1:14½º 1:47^» 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 67-71 5 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¡ Diaz A I 118 bfL 6.90 Khopilot124¡ Small But Feisty118£ Fishing for Fun124¼¢ dueled, grudgingly 7

5
30-1 Green

A B G Guerrero (L)
Ch.g.8 Concord Point - Reba's Cat by Consolidator, KY
Black, Black Cap

17 $4,000 Own: Timothy A. Gilbert
Trn: Owner (9-0-0-0)

EDDIE JURADO (132-9-16-22) 120

2023: 2 0 0 0 $156 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 0 $1,533
Life: 32 1 1 5 $25,574 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $5,700

Track: 4 0 0 0 $327
20Jun23 Mnr8 ft 5f»^ :22»¹ :47^½ 1:00¼º 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 14-16 7 9 8¾£ 8¶¶ 8¶½ 8¶¹¡ Jurado E 120 L 45.70 Born for Victory121¶ Elusive Motion123¡ Bear's Estate123«¬ always outrun 9
13Jun23 Mnr5 sys 6f¹¼ :22º¹ :46º¹ 1:12¶½ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 70--- 4 7 3¶ 8¿£ 8¶» 8¹½£ Gonzalez K 120 bfL 64.10 Southern Sense120¶^¡ Santiago's Cat119º¢ Roaring Ocean121£ stopped 8
08Nov20 Mnr2 ft 5K»^ :23¸¹ :48»¼ 1:09¸¾ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 71-2 1 3 1¡ 7» 10¸^ 10¸º Monserrate, Jr. J A 120 bfL 107.20 Wonder of Autism118¨μ Redmark120¶¢ No Picture Charlie120¸¡ retreated on turn 10
20Oct20 Mnr8 sys 6f¹¼ :22¹½ :46¸¾ 1:13¾^ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L/x 67-13 3 2 4¸¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¼ 7¸¸¡ Monserrate, Jr. J A 120 bfL 52.20 Without Malice120¡ Gatto Rosso120¼ Allaboutbiz118¶¢ gave way on the turn 7
18Mar20 Mvr7 ft 1ÇÀ ¹» :48½¶ 1:13¾½ 1:45¿¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 51-26 9 6» 7½ 8¾¢ 11¶½ 12¹º¡ Martinez, Jr. L J 126 bfL 32.90 Early Retirement124£ Tapngo124½ Rapid Fire124¸ through after half 12
07Mar20 Mvr5 ft 1m¹» :49¶¸ 1:14º¿ 1:42º» 3g Mcl 5000 51-63 7 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Martinez, Jr. L J 126 bL 9.40 A B G Guerrero126¹¡ Overwatch126¸¢ Lafleur126¿ set pace, found more 8
29Feb20 Mvr8 ft 5K¹» :21¾» :45¸½ 1:04¸º 3g Mcl 5000 41-34 5 3 3¹ 3» 3¾ 9¶¸¡ Martinez, Jr. L J 126 bfL 15.60 Odds Get Even120¼¡ Pour It Out126¶¡ Friendly Wager120¶ hustled along, wilted 11
15Feb20 Mvr9 ft 6f¶^ :23^¾ :45»º 1:10½» 3g Mcl 5000 27-51 1 4 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3º¢ Martinez, Jr. L J 126 bL 17.60 Empty Talk126º Eddie At Bat121¨μ A B G Guerrero126¶¡ dug in 3p, faltered, 9
Workout(s): 4 Sep 23 Mnr 3F ft :36.1b 3/7

6
5-2 Black

Strasbourg (L)
Ch.g.4 Union Rags - Mo d'Amour by Uncle Mo, KY
Lime, Lime Cap

66 $4,000 Own: Zilla Management LLC (Edgar Bayeh)
Trn: Jay P. Bernardini (159-23-24-20)

ERIK BARBARAN (26-9-5-5) 120

2023: 9 0 1 1 $6,083 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2022: 8 2 1 1 $44,373 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 2 2 $50,456 Distance: 8 2 1 0 $31,585

Track: 2 0 0 1 $948
28Aug23 Mnr7 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :47º¼ 1:13»¼ 1:46º¶ 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 74-70 4 6º 5¸¢ 4¹ 4¹¡ 3£ Batista L A 120 fL 4.90 Midnight Alibi120£ Khopilot120«¬ Strasbourg120£ stalked, bid btw foes 9
13Aug23 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22º» :45¿¼ 1:12¶¼ 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 28-56 5 8 8½£ 7½¡ 6¼ 5¾ Barbaran E 120 fL 2.40 Crack the Moon119¼ Papa Charles120¨μ Kaztharos120¶¢ no threat 8
04Jul23 Pid2 ft o 5Kº^ :23¶¸ :47^¿ 1:05½¶ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L 35-58 6 7 7¼ 7º£ 6¼ 4¼¡ Martinez G A 122 wL 6.20 T C Greeley117¹£ Magic Bomb124¶¡ Thousand Loves122¶¢ angled out,up for shar 7
12Jun23 Pid5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¼ 1:13¸» 1:42¸¿ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L 90-57 8 6¼ 5¹£ 7» 8½ 8¶¾¡ Delgado D 122 wL 6.10 Liveforthesong122¶ Clemson Tiger122¶ Creative Choice122¶ pulled,faded 2nd trn 8
29May23 Pid6 ft o 1mº^ :48¿½ 1:14»» 1:39½¹ 3g Clm 12500cnd 92-68 7 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¶ 4¶ 5¾¢ Alencar W 121 L 7.40 Greg's Honor121¸ Round of Applause121£ T Rex121¸¢ pc,clr,faded final fur 7
21Apr23 GP5 ft 1m» :46¹¾ 1:10¾^ 1:36½¾ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 56-71 4 3¹¡ 6¼¢ 6½¢ 6½¡ 6¶¸¡ Reyes L 122 L 19.00 Wind Ninety Nine122¸ Another Duke122»¢ Wall Street Trader122¸¡ wbroke out brush st,5p 6
08Apr23 GP6 ft 1m» :47¹¾ 1:12ºº 1:38¸½ 3g Clm 6250cnd 62-82 7 3¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2£ Gonzalez E 122 L 12.90 Gran Andrews122£ Strasbourg122¶ Appraisal122¹ 4p,5p str,ran on place 7
25Mar23 GP9 ft 1m» :46¶» 1:11^½ 1:36¸½ 4g SOC 8000 - N 63-64 3 8º¢ 8¹£ 8»¡ 7¼¡ 8¶¼ Reyes L 118 L 54.70 Hercules118¸¡ Danville120¸ Hey Porter120«¬ 5p,empty into stretch 10

7
3-1 Orange

Daddy Z (L)
Ch.g.4 Mr. Z - Daddy's Honor by The Daddy, FL
Red, White Hoops, Red and White Cap

58 $4,000 Own: Shuler Stables LLC (John Shuler)
Trn: John R. Shuler (29-9-6-3)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (318-49-51-59) 120

2023: 8 2 1 1 $14,285 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 1 0 0 0 $165 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $3,112
Life: 9 2 1 1 $14,450 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $4,524

Track: 6 2 0 1 $10,608
28Aug23 Mnr7 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :47º¼ 1:13»¼ 1:46º¶ 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 82-68 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¸¢ Vigil N 120 bL 3.20 Midnight Alibi120£ Khopilot120«¬ Strasbourg120£ weakened, lost whip, 9
07Aug23 Mnr6 sys 5f»^ :22^¿ :46^½ :58¿» 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 29-61 1 6 7¾¡ 6¹£ 6¼£ 4º¡ Rodriguez G 123 bfL 12.70 Offutt Cole120¶ Billingsgate122¹ Cupid's Number119¡ split horses mild gain 8
19Jul23 Mnr8 ft 1mº¾ :48¹¼ 1:14º¹ 1:42¼¸ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 57-61 7 5¼ 5º¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 1¹¢ Rodriguez G 121 bL 7.70 Daddy Z121¹¢ Regal Holiday120¡ Blown Save120¸¡ abreast, went clear 10
25Jun23 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :22¾¾ :46¼¿ 1:06¹¹ 3g Clm 6500nw2/L/x 38-52 2 2 3¹ 3¸¡ 3½ 3»¢ Batista L A 120 bfL 2.80 Choco Roco120¶ Imissbaymeadows121º¢ Daddy Z120¶½¢ chased, weakened late 4
23May23 Mnr3 ft 6f¹¼ :22¿¿ :47¹^ 1:13º¿ 3g Mcl 4000 45-53 2 3 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Batista L A 123 bfL *.30 Daddy Z123¹¡ Trust Fund Robber123¸¢ Mystic Minister120º£ led 1/4p, went clear 5
23Mar23 CT9 ft 6K»^ :24¼» :48»» 1:22¸¶ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 39-45 9 8 6¸¢ 3¸ 4º 4½ Ramgeet A R 126 bfL 5.90 Sloe Gin Biz126«¬ Voice of Now119¶¢ A Thousand Idols126»£ 4p turn,flattened lane 9
09Feb23 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :24¹½ :49»¼ 1:29¾¿ 46 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 65-41 8 4 2¡ 1¡ 3¸ 4¶^¢ Ramgeet A R 124 bfL 2.50 Cherrys Cross117º£ Sloe Gin Biz124º¡ Gandhi's Orion122¶ stalked,led,flattened 9
20Jan23 CT8 gd 6K»^ :24¶¾ :48¸¿ 1:22¿½ 46 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 74-57 10 9 3¶ 1¡ 1¸ 2¶ Ramgeet A R 124 bfL 22.50 Gorun124¶ Daddy Z124¶¢ Steady Eddie124¶£ stalked,led,relented 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: A B G Guerrero will race with Blinkers Off

a
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MOUNTAINEER - "Commingle"



$2 Daily Double (Races 7-8) $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box

7 Mountaineer
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,200. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $4,000 Or Less In 2022 - 2023. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since August 10 Allowed 3 Lbs. (Claiming Races For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances) (Preference To Highest
Earnings In 2022-2023). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Gray Fashion (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Mohaymen - Haute Couture by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Red, Red Cap

61 Own: Gregory Viands
Trn: Owner (21-4-4-2)

JASON SIMPSON (39-5-6-7) 120

2023: 3 0 0 2 $3,448 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $188
2022: 9 3 2 0 $49,405 Off (Dirt): 9 1 0 2 $19,582
Life: 18 3 3 3 $62,916 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $21,490

Track: 13 2 2 2 $39,071
07Aug23 Mnr7 sys 6f¹¼ :22¹¼ :46ºº 1:12¾¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y/x-c 60-59 2 4 2¹ 2¸ 2¡ 3¶ Batista L A 120 L *.40 Fianna Hills123£ Roraima120¨μ Gray Fashion120¹ inside bid, hung late 6

Claimed by Viands Gregory from Estate Of Dennis Behrmann for $4,000, Silva Juan Pablo - Trainer
19Jul23 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :48¶¹ 1:13¸^ 1:40»¼ 3gk Aoc 17500nw3/x-N 55-49 3 6¼ 6¼¡ 6¶^ 6¶¹ 6¶¿¡ Bocachica O 122 L 18.70 Candy Island120¨μ Mystique Saboteur120¶¢ Princess Halime120¿¡ wsqueezed back at break 6
02Jul23 Mnr7 sys 6f¹¼ :22¶¸ :45»^ 1:11^¿ 3gk Alw 23800nw4/L/x 84-63 6 3 3¶¡ 4¹ 4¿ 3¶¶£ Batista L A 121 L 21.20 Sirjus Dream120¹£ Quicky Desire120¾ Gray Fashion121¶ evenly, best others 6
06Dec22 Mnr3 mys 1mº¾ :48¿¶ 1:14¿¼ 1:41»¸ 3gk Alw 23800nw4/L/x 71-69 2 4¸ 4¸ 4¹¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¸¢ Ramgeet A R 118 L 4.40 Content120¼¢ Timeisgolden118¡ Passo a Frente120¸¡ evenly, faded lane 5
Workout(s): a31 Jul 23 Mnr 5F gd 1:01bg 1/5

2
3-1 White

Pettigo Girl (L)
Ch.m.5 Gemologist - Collect the Fee by Menifee, KY
White, White Cap

71 Own: Josh Bishop
Trn: Stephani Norris (18-1-3-1)

CHARLE OLIVEROS (263-53-52-38) 123

2023: 10 2 2 1 $27,502 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $12,654
2022: 18 4 3 1 $82,642 Off (Dirt): 7 4 1 1 $61,340
Life: 39 9 6 5 $166,618 Distance: 14 3 2 2 $48,272

Track: 7 2 1 0 $19,494
27Aug23 Mnr6 ft 1C»^ :48¹¾ 1:13¼¾ 2:02¸¸ 3gk Str 4000 88-74 7 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¡ 1¹ Batista L A 120 bfL 5.40 Pettigo Girl120¹ Carlie Q Blue120¡ Wolf Eyes120¶^¡ vied btw clear gamely, 7
13Aug23 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :48¸¶ 1:13¿¶ 1:41¸¸ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x 79-71 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¸¢ 4¸¡ 5» Oliveros C 120 bfL 6.60 Polyester Bride120¹£ The Isabel Astray120¨μ Lady Noguez120¨© tired 8
19Jul23 Mnr2 fm p 7Kº¾ :22»» :45¼^ 1:28¸¿ 3gk Str 4000 75-72 3 4 4¿ 4¼ 4¼ 5½¢ Oliveros C 120 bfL 24.60 Dichotomy123¹£ Belle Brezing120¶£ Ice Floe123¶ evenly, lacked more 8
05Jul23 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :48»» 1:14¸º 1:41¸º 3gk Str 4000 66-71 2 3¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸£ Oliveros C 120 bfL 2.00 Vintage Sparkle120¸£ Pettigo Girl120¹£ Tweaqued120¶^£ bid 3deep, 2nd best 5

3
7-2 Blue

Lilac Lace (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 High Cotton - Royal Promise by Congrats, FL
Blue, Blue Cap

69 Own: Susan D. Yoder
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-1)

LUIS A. BATISTA (343-55-62-58) 120

2023: 9 3 1 3 $32,148 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $31,500
2022: 8 1 1 3 $14,858 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 2 $23,440
Life: 29 8 2 7 $121,261 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $140

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,840
21Aug23 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :23¸¸ :47^^ 1:05¸^ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 50-76 2 3 3¶ 3¶ 1¶ 1¸ Batista L A 121 bL 1.70 Lilac Lace121¸ Sofia Strong119¶¢ Backsplash119º rail move, drew clear 5
27Jul23 Tdn2 gd 5K¸» :23^¾ :46ºº 1:05º^ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 66-70 5 2 3¸ 5»¡ 4½ 4»¡ Batista L A 119 bL 20.10 Years Ago118£ Gran Mamibella119¹¡ Courtly119¶¢ drew even, even finish 7
26Jun23 Tdn7 sys 6f¸^ :22¼¾ :47^¾ 1:14^¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 66-71 2 6 6»¡ 2¡ 1¹¡ 1» Batista L A 119 bL *1.90 Lilac Lace119» Black Butte121¡ Sweet Empire119¹¡ strong move, drew off, 6
24May23 Tdn7 ft 6f¹¸ :23¼¾ :47º^ 1:12º¸ 3gk Clm 5000 32-66 4 1 1¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 3¶ Batista L A 119 bL *1.10 Black Butte114¡ Rose Ring121¡ Lilac Lace119¹ wbmp late,just missed 6
Workout(s): 5 Sep 23 Tdn 3F gd :39.2b 4/5 a11 Aug 23 Tdn 3F gd :37b 1/4 20 Jul 23 Tdn 3F gd :39.0b 7/11

4
6-1 Yellow

Wolf Eyes (L)
B.m.8 Wildcat Heir - Silver Payday by Fusaichi Pegasus, KY
Yellow, Yellow Cap

61 Own: Jose Leon Velez
Trn: Juan Carlos Gotera (58-6-9-9)

JOAM S. TOLEDO (15-2-3-3) 120

2023: 4 0 1 1 $5,623 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $500
2022: 12 3 1 3 $31,107 Off (Dirt): 17 2 2 5 $32,584
Life: 59 6 10 13 $94,590 Distance: 6 2 0 2 $18,152

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,420
27Aug23 Mnr6 ft 1C»^ :48¹¾ 1:13¼¾ 2:02¸¸ 3gk Str 4000 81-69 6 3¼ 3» 3» 3¡ 3¹¡ Toledo J S 120 bfL 32.70 Pettigo Girl120¹ Carlie Q Blue120¡ Wolf Eyes120¶^¡ vied 3deep outfinished 7
24May23 Tdn7 ft 6f¹¸ :23¼¾ :47º^ 1:12º¸ 3gk Clm 5000 28-60 6 5 3¡ 2«¬ 4¶¢ 4º Toledo J S 119 bfL 14.50 Black Butte114¡ Rose Ring121¡ Lilac Lace119¹ pressed,faded,drifted 6
31Jan23 Mvr7 mys 1ÇÀ »» :47¸º 1:13¾¿ 1:46¿¾ 3gk Clm 5000 61-59 2 6¶¼ 5¶¹ 4¼¡ 3¼¡ 2¿¡ Toledo J S 124 bfL 12.00 Pettigo Girl124¿¡ Wolf Eyes124¸£ Road Test126¸ no match, second best, 6
12Jan23 Mvr3 sys 1ÇÀ »» :47¾¾ 1:15º¸ 1:49^¾ 3gk Clm 5000 80-45 5 6¶¶ 5¼¡ 5¹¡ 6º£ 5¶¶¢ Toledo J S 124 bfL 12.60 Road Test124¨μ Pettigo Girl124»¡ Good Alternative119¸¡ no threat, 8
Workout(s): 11 Aug 23 Mnr 3F ft :36.2b 2/3 12 Jul 23 Tdn 4F ft :50.2b 6/12

5
12-1 Green

Valerie First (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 First Samurai - Flatter Me First by Flatter, KY
Black, Black Cap

51 Own: Emerald Spring Stable LLC (John J. Regan, Jr.)
Trn: Eddie Clouston (173-31-27-32)

MAURO CEDILLO (11-4-3-2) 115»

2023: 11 3 2 0 $37,974 Turf: 9 0 0 1 $4,848
2022: 10 1 2 1 $27,530 Off (Dirt): 13 2 3 2 $34,063
Life: 78 7 8 12 $153,947 Distance: 21 2 1 4 $40,018

Track: 2 0 0 0 $484
21Aug23 Mnr1 gd p¸¶ 1mº¾ :48¾¼ 1:13¼¶ 1:38º¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/tL 51-49 7 7º£ 7¼¢ 6»¢ 9¶¹ 9¶¹¢ Batista L A 120 bfL 7.50 Fortuna Adiuvat120¶ Cagua120£ Here Comes Jigs120¶¢ never involved 9
26Jul23 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22¶¹ :45¹¸ 1:11½¿ 3gk Alw 18800nw1/x 27-62 5 7 7¿ 6¿ 6¶¸ 5»¢ Rodriguez G 120 bL 31.80 Gormleyesque119£ Team Gold Digger120¸¢ Mizzen120¶¢ slow early, wide lane 7
10Jul23 Prx1 gd 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿» 1:14½¶ 1:46¸¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 40-42 6 4¶¢ 5¹ 6¾ 6¶^ 6¶»£ Adorno A 126 bfL 6.10 Miss Dillingham123«¬ Wonder City123¶¡ Fast Intentions123«¬ inside, stopped 6
28Jun23 Prx2 gd 1ÇÀ º^ :48º» 1:14½º 1:46¹¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 65-66 2 5¸ 4¶£ 3¶ 2¸ 1¶ Adorno A 123 bfL 2.90 Valerie First123¶ Just Stay Home123º Always a Queen123¶¡ angled out, bid, up 7

6
8-1 Black

Tiz Promising Rvf (L)
Ch.m.7 Duke of Mischief - Massiah Gardens by Tiznow, KY
Lime, Lime Cap

66 Own: Moises Valdez
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-1)

T. D. HOUGHTON (16-2-4-1) 120

2023: 8 2 0 2 $19,475 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $3,311
2022: 21 1 4 4 $22,480 Off (Dirt): 15 2 3 4 $27,062
Life: 70 7 8 9 $94,976 Distance: 13 2 2 1 $21,488

Track: 3 1 1 1 $6,952
30Aug23 Pid6 ft o 1mº^ :47¿¼ 1:12¶¾ 1:37¿^ 3gk Clm 8500 84-71 8 8¾ 8»£ 6º¡ 5»¡ 4½¡ Martinez W 122 bwL 18.30 Charlotte the Brit122¸¢ Midnight Frost117¹¢ Bourbon Blast122¸wblckd str, up for shar 8
16Aug23 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :22½¼ :46¸¸ 1:11¹» 3gk Str 6250 49-60 1 4 4» 4¹ 4¹ 4¹¡ Martinez W 122 bwL 11.40 Abbey's Snow White115¹ Cherokee Chtter122¡ Chrlotte the Brit124«¬ evened, missed shw 5
31Jul23 Pid4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48½¼ 1:13¼¼ 1:44^^ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 81-71 7 7¾ 6¹£ 4¸ 3¶ 1¡ Martinez W 122 bwL 4.40 Tiz Promising Rvf122¡ Midnight Frost122«¬ Thisaintjumpstreet124¼£ rated,edged up late 7
19Jul23 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :22¸¶ :45»» 1:11¿¿ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 37-62 9 9 7¶¶ 5¶¶ 4¼ 3¸¡ Martinez W 122 bL 13.60 Wild Looker122£ Lady Marvel122¶£ Tiz Promising Rvf122¶¢ got through, gaining 9

7
30-1Orange

Our Flirtation (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Jump Start - Our Bernadette by Bernstein, PA
Red, White Hoops, Red and White Cap

43 Own: Leon E. Ewell
Trn: Devan Ewell, Sr. (68-5-12-14)

NOEL VIGIL (130-19-24-10) 120

2023: 8 0 1 2 $4,867 Turf: 11 2 2 1 $59,026
2022: 13 1 3 2 $15,249 Off (Dirt): 11 0 2 2 $8,272
Life: 46 5 6 7 $99,079 Distance: 12 1 1 2 $12,348

Track: 26 3 5 4 $32,392
03Sep23 Mnr8 ft 1mº¾ :47½¿ 1:13¾¶ 1:42¶¶ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 57-37 5 6¿¡ 5¿ 6¾¡ 7¶º 7¶¿¢ Leon J A 120 L 44.50 Galileo's Affair120º¢ Here Comes Jigs120¹¢ Manhattan Lady120«¬ never involved 8
14Aug23 Mnr1 sy u 1mº¾ :47¾¶ 1:13¾½ 1:41¹¾ 3gk Clm 4000 60-42 2 5¶^ 5½ 4¼ 3¼ 3¶¿ Leon J A 120 L 8.90 Yo Yo Mon123¼ Miracle Drug120¶¹ Our Flirtation120¾¡ flattened out 5
07Aug23 Mnr7 sys 6f¹¼ :22¹¼ :46ºº 1:12¾¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y/x 50-42 3 2 3º¡ 5½¡ 5¼ 5¾¡ Leon J A 120 L 27.90 Fianna Hills123£ Roraima120¨μ Gray Fashion120¹ faded on the turn 6
19Jul23 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :48¶¹ 1:13¸^ 1:40»¼ 3gk Aoc 17500nw3/x 66-57 2 5º¡ 4¹ 4¼¡ 4¾ 5¶º¡ Gonzalez K 120 L 67.30 Candy Island120¨μ Mystique Saboteur120¶¢ Princess Halime120¿¡wjammed back at break 6

8
10-1 Pink

Hummin' the Funk (L)
B.m.5 Done Talking - Sweetsoutherndessa by Sweetsouthernsaint, SC
Yellow, Black Stripes, Yellow and Black Cap

53 Own: Virginia Demczyk
Trn: Owner (56-10-13-7)

RICARDO BARRIOS (159-22-19-19) 120

2023: 6 3 2 0 $17,120 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $3,405
2022: 11 1 3 4 $38,816 Off (Dirt): 6 0 3 2 $13,580
Life: 25 4 5 6 $68,241 Distance: 13 4 4 2 $45,380

Track: 8 3 3 1 $19,470
15Aug23 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :48¹½ 1:14»^ 1:43¸¸ 3gk Clm 4000nw4/L/x 59-53 4 5º¢ 5¹¢ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Barrios R 123 bL 3.80 Hummin' the Funk123¨μ Native Valley120¶¢ Whatruwaitingfor120»¡ driving 7
01Aug23 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :47¼¹ 1:13½¾ 1:43¸» 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L/x 56-61 6 6¶^ 5¶¶ 4¿ 3¼¡ 1¶¡ Barrios R 121 bL 2.80 Hummin' the Funk121¶¡ Fleche d'Amour120¹¢ Iron Wilma123¶£ rallied clear late 4 w 6
09Jul23 Mnr4 gd 1mº¾ :48¾¶ 1:14^º 1:41¹¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L/x 61-53 6 5¶¢ 5¶£ 3» 2¼ 2» Barrios R 121 bL *1.30 Lady Mechanic120» Hummin' the Funk121¹¢ Semiramis121¶¢ second best 7
25Jun23 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :48º¼ 1:13º¿ 1:40º» 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L/x 39-50 4 9¿£ 7¶^ 5¾ 4¶^ 2¶¶£ Barrios R 123 bL 3.70 Hero's Daughter110¶¶£ Hummin' the Funk123£ Pangea120¹£ rallied up for place 9

9
9-2 Aqua

Bali Balifly (L)
B.f.3 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Social Butterfly by Hold Me Back, KY
Green, Orange Braces, Green and Orange Cap

61 Own: Michelle Helms
Trn: Eddie Clouston (173-31-27-32)

EDGAR PAUCAR (110-25-9-17) 118

2023: 5 3 0 0 $16,969 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,250
2022: 4 1 0 0 $30,750 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $12,001
Life: 9 4 0 0 $47,719 Distance: 4 3 0 0 $35,530

Track: 2 2 0 0 $9,280
28Aug23 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :48»½ 1:14¹¾ 1:41ºº 3gk Clm 4000nw4/L/x 73-78 3 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1«¬ 1¸£ Paucar E 119 bL *.30 Bali Balifly119¸£ Egg Nog120¼ Motherwell120¶£ shook off ins foe late 7
14Aug23 Mnr3 sy 1mº¾ :48¸º 1:13¾¹ 1:41¾» 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L/x 75-69 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1º 1¿¢ Paucar E 116 bL *1.00 Bali Balifly116¿¢ Fleche d'Amour120º£ Chinatown Nancy120¡ ridden out 6
23Jun23 CT5 mys 1B¾^ :50¹¿ 1:16¹¹ 1:50¸½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 38-55 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1º 1¨μ Bocachica A 118 bL *1.70 Bali Balifly118¨μ How Is She122¶¡ Cedars Bulls Eye122¶¡ pace inside,just lastd 7
09Jun23 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23¼¼ :48^^ 1:27½½ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 72-25 4 2 2¡ 2«¬ 5¼ 7¸^ Concepcion A 114» bL 5.00 Seems to Whisper122¹£ Supersnake120¶¢ Appealing Road121¶¢ brief lead,gave way 8
Workout(s): 28 Jul 23 CT 4F my :48b 3/15 22 Jul 23 CT 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/5 14 Jul 23 CT 4F ft :48.2b 4/21

10
8-1 Purple

Vintage Sparkle®
B.m.5 Skipshot - Lemon Sparkle by Lemon Drop Kid, WV
Black, White Dots, Black and White Cap

64 Own: Hubel Farms LLC (E. J. Hubel)
Trn: Jami C. Poole (107-18-19-19)

ANDREW RAMGEET (73-10-15-10) 120

2023: 8 3 1 0 $25,264 Turf: 6 0 2 1 $10,790
2022: 6 0 1 1 $7,144 Off (Dirt): 8 2 0 3 $23,299
Life: 30 7 6 5 $102,414 Distance: 4 1 3 0 $19,516

Track: 24 6 5 5 $88,242
27Aug23 Mnr6 ft 1C»^ :48¹¾ 1:13¼¾ 2:02¸¸ 3gk Str 4000 71-54 4 5¶¹ 5¶¸ 5¶¸ 4¾¡ 4¶º Williams A 120 3.20 Pettigo Girl120¹ Carlie Q Blue120¡ Wolf Eyes120¶^¡ evenly, no threat, 7
19Jul23 Mnr2 fm p 7Kº¾ :22»» :45¼^ 1:28¸¿ 3gk Str 4000 59-69 5 5 6¶¾ 6¶¾ 6¶¹ 6¿ Ramgeet A R 123 9.30 Dichotomy123¹£ Belle Brezing120¶£ Ice Floe123¶ played no factor 8
05Jul23 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :48»» 1:14¸º 1:41¸º 3gk Str 4000 46-75 3 5¸¡ 5½ 3¡ 1¡ 1¸£ Ramgeet A R 120 3.20 Vintage Sparkle120¸£ Pettigo Girl120¹£ Tweaqued120¶^£ fired turn, clear ins 5
26Jun23 Mnr4 gd 5K»^ :23¹º :47ºº 1:06½º 3gk Clm 6500nw3/L/x 27-57 1 4 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¸ 1¶ Ramgeet A R 120 *1.00 Vintage Sparkle120¶ Bet the Queen120¨μ Sea Monster120¹¡ off rail, rallied up 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED a

Copyright 2023 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-3-9-4 MNR-09/10/2023-7

MOUNTAINEER - "Commingle"



2nd Half Daily Double $2 Exacta $1 Box $1 Trifecta $.50 Box $1 Superfecta $.20 Box $1 Super 5 $.50 Box

8 Mountaineer
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,100. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or
Over Since August 10 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $4,000 (W V A Bred Races Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Crosstown Girl (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Graydar - Song of Love by Changeintheweather, NY
Red, Red Cap

52 $4,000 Own: Moneylane Farms (Nick Wilson)
Trn: Robert Fiesman (46-3-4-9)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (150-12-12-16) 120

2023: 10 0 1 3 $8,330 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 12 3 1 2 $45,981 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 1 $4,079
Life: 23 3 3 5 $60,611 Distance: 11 2 2 3 $26,775

Track: 10 1 1 3 $12,180
15Aug23 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :48¹½ 1:14»^ 1:43¸¸ 3gk Clm 4000nw4/L/x 49-41 1 6¾¢ 6¼¢ 6¹¡ 4¹¢ 4½ Leon J A 120 L 3.90 Hummin' the Funk123¨μ Native Valley120¶¢ Whatruwaitingfor120»¡wsteadied first turn 7
02Aug23 Mnr5 ft 1mº¾ :47»¹ 1:13¹¹ 1:42¸^ 3gk Clm 4000nw4/L/x 62-58 6 5»¡ 6¾ 4½ 3½ 3º£ Barrios R 123 L 4.60 Runaway Mom120£ Hero's Daughter110º Crosstown Girl123º evenly to best others 6
18Jul23 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :47¾» 1:13¶¼ 1:40^¼ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 59-55 1 5¾¡ 7½ 7¶^ 6¶¹ 6¶¿¢ Barrios R 123 L 28.80 Kitten Calls120»¡ Polyester Bride120»¡ Go Stellaire120¶ always outrun 7
27Jun23 Mnr4 gd 1mº¾ :48¹¿ 1:14¹» 1:42º¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw4/L/x 73-67 3 4¹¡ 5¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶ Barrios R 123 L 4.50 Fortuna Adiuvat120£ Courted120¨μ Crosstown Girl123» loomed lacked punch 6
11Jun23 Mnr1 gd u 6f¹¼ :22¹» :45¼¼ 1:11¹½ 3gk Alw 23800nw4/L/x 52-64 3 4 5¹£ 5»¡ 5»¢ 6¼ Barrios R 121 L 42.50 Mind Your Own120¹ Ocean Lilly120¡ Chacalosa120¨© no factor 7

2
7-2 White

Love to Zoom® (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Bullsbay - Love Or Money by Coronado's Quest, WV
White, White Cap

51 $4,000 Own: Michelle Helms
Trn: Eddie Clouston (173-31-27-32)

CHARLE OLIVEROS (263-53-52-38) 120

2023: 7 2 1 0 $15,441 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 15 3 3 3 $64,898 Off (Dirt): 7 3 1 0 $53,861
Life: 28 6 5 4 $109,628 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $415

Track: 3 1 1 0 $9,237
09Aug23 Mnr4 ft 6f¹¼ :23¶» :47^^ 1:13¹¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L/x 31-54 5 5 4¸¡ 4¹¢ 3» 1º Oliveros C 120 bL *1.20 Love to Zoom120º Romantic Comedy120¶ My Pink Baby Bird120¶£ swept clear mid track 6
26Jul23 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :48^½ 1:13¼¾ 1:40½¼ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 53-57 7 5¾ 5½¡ 3» 3¶¶ 4¶¹¢ Rodriguez G 120 bL 6.70 Carlie Q Blue120¿ Manhattan Lady120º¢ Malibu Marlee120«¬ mild move evenly ins 7
12May23 CT2 ft 1B¾^ :50¾¿ 1:16¸¹ 1:51^¹ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 31-50 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1º¢ Bocachica A 122 bL *1.70 Love to Zoom122º¢ Ex Rated110¨μ Cedars Bulls Eye122¨μ pace,clear,coast late 8
31Mar23 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¶¾ :48¼¾ 1:22º¿ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 50-54 5 5 2¹¡ 2¶ 2¹ 2¶£ Rivera, Jr. L R 119½ bL 5.30 Kobe's Girl122¶£ Love to Zoom119¸¢ Irish Samurai124¹¡ 3p,off rail,even fnish 9
10Mar23 CT9 gd 7f¼^ :24¸¹ :48¿¸ 1:29^¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 41-35 4 3 4º¡ 5¹ 4¶^ 6¶¼£ Bocachica A 126 bL 3.50 Extra Crunchy124¶^£ Shesahumblehustler122¡ Boca Birdie126¡ flattened 3p far turn 9
Workout(s): 22 Jul 23 CT 5F ft 1:02.3b 4/5 14 Jul 23 CT 4F ft :48.2b 4/21 7 Jul 23 CT 4F ft :48.1b 5/17 30 Jun 23 CT 4F ft :48.4b 5/13

3
4-1 Blue

Machtenhaironfire (L)
B.m.5 Flat Out - Dangerous Behavior by Forest Danger, FL
Blue, Blue Cap

58 $4,000 Own: Zilla Management LLC (Edgar Bayeh)
Trn: Jay P. Bernardini (159-23-24-20)

JOSE A. LEON (149-19-19-16) 120

2023: 7 2 0 1 $26,449 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 9 1 1 1 $24,756 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 1 2 $51,205 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $11,788

Track: 2 0 0 0 $564
27Aug23 Mnr7 ft 5f»^ :22¼¿ :46»¿ :59¹^ 3gk Alw 18800nw1/x 62-43 3 1 2¡ 3¸¡ 5¼ 5¶¶¡ Rodriguez G 120 bL 15.50 Mizzen120¶£ Miss Shady120¹¡ Luckbealadytonight120º early speed, faded 6
18Jul23 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :47¾» 1:13¶¼ 1:40^¼ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 70-43 3 2¸ 2º 3¼ 7¶» 7¸¼¢ Vigil N 120 bL 2.90 Kitten Calls120»¡ Polyester Bride120»¡ Go Stellaire120¶ chased pace, empty, 7
27Jun23 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ :22¹¾ :45¿¿ 1:10º½ 3gk Clm 8500 105-75 3 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¨μ 5»£ Ayala A J 122 bL 15.10 Bath And Tennis122¸ Charlotte the Brit124¸ Folk Hero115¶ pc,wknd final furlong 7
14Jun23 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :22»½ :45¿½ 1:12¸¶ 3gk SOC 7500 - N 96-59 4 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ Allen, Jr. R D 122 bL 6.30 Golden Sun Drops122¶£ Queen of Chill118¨μ Machtenhaironfire122«¬ rated lead,wknd late 4
23Apr23 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22½½ :45¿^ 1:24¹¾ 4gk SOC 12500/20000 82-46 5 1 2¡ 4¹¡ 6» 6¶¿£ Reyes L 120 bL 12.10 Battle Cry113»¡ Your Inheritance122¨μ Dem a Wonder122£ 5p,empty into lane 6

4
8-1 Yellow

Chorist (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Nyquist - Chorale by Unbridled's Song, KY
Yellow, Yellow Cap

61 $4,000 Own: Moneylane Farms (Nick Wilson)
Trn: Robert Fiesman (46-3-4-9)

KEVIN GONZALEZ (317-35-44-53) 120

2023: 11 2 3 2 $30,691 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 7 1 1 0 $11,057 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $15,180
Life: 18 3 4 2 $41,748 Distance: 11 2 4 2 $32,127

Track: 4 0 1 0 $2,146
27Aug23 Mnr6 ft 1C»^ :48¹¾ 1:13¼¾ 2:02¸¸ 3gk Str 4000 72-49 3 4¶^ 4¶¶ 6¶¹ 6¶¸ 6¶¾ Gonzalez K 120 L 31.30 Pettigo Girl120¹ Carlie Q Blue120¡ Wolf Eyes120¶^¡ played no factor 7
08Aug23 Mnr1 ft u 6f¹¼ :22¹^ :46^¶ 1:11¿¸ 3gk Clm 12500nw4/L/x 35-52 3 5 8¾ 8¶¸ 7¶º 6¶¸¡ Barrios R 120 L 21.50 Think It Thru120º£ Brody's Jessica123º¢ Curiosity Kills123¨μ always outrun 8
18Jul23 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :47¼¾ 1:13º¼ 1:41¼^ 3gk Clm 4000cnd-c 64-64 2 5¹£ 5» 3º¡ 3¹¡ 2¶£ Vigil N 120 L 4.50 Bad Karma123¶£ Chorist120¼¡ Native Valley120¸ ins move turn angled5w 7

Claimed by Moneylane Farms from Stewart, William G. and Cellini, Rob for $4,000, Richison Crystal - Trainer
27Jun23 Mnr4 gd 1mº¾ :48¹¿ 1:14¹» 1:42º¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw4/L/x-c 74-58 6 6¼ 4¶ 4¹¡ 5¿¡ 5¼¡ Salazar Becerra F 120 L *.60 Fortuna Adiuvat120£ Courted120¨μ Crosstown Girl123» failed to respond 6

Claimed by Stewart, William G. and Cellini, Rob from Vecchio Caryn for $4,000, Vecchio Caryn - Trainer
23May23 Tdn1 ft 1ÇÀ º¸ :48¸¾ 1:13¾¸ 1:45¿¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 65-69 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¢ Salazar Becerra F 119 L *.50 Chorist119¸¢ Admonish119¡ Time for Cupid116¹ perfect trip, drew off 7

5
6-1 Green

Egg Nog (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Bourbon Courage - Night Brigade by Rockport Harbor, MD
Black, Black Cap

49 $4,000 Own: Carrol S. Langley
Trn: Owner (12-1-2-4)

RICARDO BARRIOS (159-22-19-19) 120

2023: 5 0 1 1 $2,843 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 12 2 4 1 $17,413 Off (Dirt): 13 2 2 3 $19,388
Life: 35 3 8 7 $55,166 Distance: 8 1 2 0 $10,195

Track: 23 3 6 3 $29,182
28Aug23 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :48»½ 1:14¹¾ 1:41ºº 3gk Clm 4000nw4/L/x 70-73 2 3¶ 2¶ 2¸ 2«¬ 2¸£ Yaranga Y 120 L 10.00 Bali Balifly119¸£ Egg Nog120¼ Motherwell120¶£ pressed ins ceded late 7
15Aug23 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :48¹½ 1:14»^ 1:43¸¸ 3gk Clm 4000nw4/L/x 63-35 3 4¹¢ 4¸¢ 4¹¢ 5¹¢ 5¶¶ Yaranga Y 120 L 21.40 Hummin' the Funk123¨μ Native Valley120¶¢ Whatruwaitingfor120»¡ tired 7
18Jul23 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :47¼¾ 1:13º¼ 1:41¼^ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 69-44 7 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 5¾ 5¼ 5¶¹¡ Yaranga Y 120 L 36.60 Bad Karma123¶£ Chorist120¼¡ Native Valley120¸ faded on the far turn 7
29May23 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22¸¸ :45¿¼ 1:12¿¸ 3gk Clm 4000nw4/L/x 31-51 3 3 5¿ 4¾¢ 3½ 3¼¡ Yaranga Y 120 L 20.90 Mizzen120¹¡ Ice Floe120¹ Egg Nog120¶¢ evenly, held position 6
14May23 Mnr2 ft 6f¹¼ :22¹¸ :46¸¸ 1:11¿º 3gk Clm 4000nw4/L/x 26-31 4 7 7¿¢ 7¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¸¶£ Hernandez L 120 L 51.70 Later Days123¶£ Ice Floe120¾£ Crosstown Girl123«¬ trailed 7
Workout(s): 15 Jul 23 Mnr 3F ft :35.4b 2/3

6
6-1 Black

Whatruwaitingfor (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Creative Cause - Lovemelikeyoudo by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Lime, Lime Cap

44 $4,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Juan Carlos Gotera (58-6-9-9)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (318-49-51-59) 120

2023: 5 0 1 1 $3,375 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,350
2022: 15 3 4 2 $54,368 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 1 $13,370
Life: 25 3 5 3 $59,963 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $8,095

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,215
15Aug23 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :48¹½ 1:14»^ 1:43¸¸ 3gk Clm 4000nw4/L/x 70-50 7 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ Toledo J S 120 bfL 10.90 Hummin' the Funk123¨μ Native Valley120¶¢ Whatruwaitingfor120»¡ weakened 7
02Aug23 Mnr5 ft 1mº¾ :47»¹ 1:13¹¹ 1:42¸^ 3gk Clm 4000nw4/L/x 83-51 4 2«¬ 2¸ 2» 4½ 4¾£ Toledo J S 120 bfL 16.80 Runaway Mom120£ Hero's Daughter110º Crosstown Girl123º stalked pace, tired, 6
17Mar23 Pen2 ft 1B½^ :49¹» 1:15½¸ 1:51¶» 4gk Clm 4000nw2/6m 49--- 3 5º 4»¡ 6¶º 7¸¾ 7º¹£ Beato I 122 bfL 3.20 Juliet's Music122¡ Mikey's Jewel122½¡ Marianna Queen122¸ saved ground, stopped 7
22Feb23 Pen5 gd 1m½^ :49¹¹ 1:14½¸ 1:41¹¾ 4gk Clm 4000nw2/6m 44-63 5 1¸ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ Beato I 122 bL 7.90 Valerie First122«¬ Whatruwaitingfor122¸¡ Mikey's Jewel122¨© dug in game, caught 7
02Feb23 Pen6 ft 1B½^ :49^» 1:14¸½ 1:47¿^ 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7)nw1/6mx 52-31 7 2¡ 2«¬ 4¹ 7¶» 8¸^£ Beato I 122 bfL 19.00 Will Take Roses122¸¢ Mikey's Jewel120¸¢ Laugh It Off122¨© pressed between, tired 8
Workout(s): 1 Sep 23 Mnr 3F ft :36.2b 5/8 28 Jul 23 Mnr 5F ft 1:04.2b 3/3 27 Jun 23 Pen 4F my :51.3b 1/1

7
15-1Orange

Native Valley (L)
B.m.5 Baletmeister - Solicitude by Bernstein, FL
Red, White Hoops, Red and White Cap

47 $4,000 Own: Thomas F. Santillo
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

TYRONE NELSON (22-3-1-3) 120

2023: 6 0 1 1 $3,280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 16 3 1 1 $25,455 Off (Dirt): 10 1 1 1 $8,823
Life: 34 3 3 6 $36,625 Distance: 15 2 3 2 $21,039

Track: 10 1 2 2 $10,556
03Sep23 Mnr8 ft 1mº¾ :47½¿ 1:13¾¶ 1:42¶¶ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 42-51 7 8¶¹ 7¶¹ 7¶¶ 6¶¸ 5¶¶¢ Nelson T 122 L 19.00 Galileo's Affair120º¢ Here Comes Jigs120¹¢ Manhattan Lady120«¬ slow early, no factor, 8
15Aug23 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :48¹½ 1:14»^ 1:43¸¸ 3gk Clm 4000nw4/L/x 39-53 5 7¿¢ 7¿¢ 7º¡ 3¹ 2¨μ Nelson T 120 L 56.40 Hummin' the Funk123¨μ Native Valley120¶¢ Whatruwaitingfor120»¡ rallied strongly 7
02Aug23 Tdn1 ft 1m¹» :48^^ 1:13¼^ 1:40¼¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/y 45-38 3 7¼ 7½¡ 7¾£ 7¶^ 7¶¾¢ Halledeen R 119 L 48.80 Calendula119¼ Opulent Ways121«¬ Galileo's Affair119¼¡ trailed 7
18Jul23 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :47¼¾ 1:13º¼ 1:41¼^ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 59-53 4 6¿£ 6¼¡ 6¾ 4»¡ 3¾¢ Gonzalez K 120 L 57.30 Bad Karma123¶£ Chorist120¼¡ Native Valley120¸ improved position ins 7
12Jun23 Tdn5 sys 6f¹¸ :23º¾ :47¸¾ 1:12¾¸ 3gk Clm 7500cnd ---43 4 4 7½£ 6¶¶ 6¶^ 6¶º¢ Salazar Becerra V 119 L 49.40 Miracle Drug123¡ Easy Eyes119¼£ Joyful Noise116¸£ no threat 7
Workout(s): 4 Jul 23 Tdn 4F ft :48.4b 7/25

8
3-1 Pink

Here Comes Lovie (L)
Ch.m.5 Lewis Michael - Michelle's Krackin by Ide, LA
Yellow, Black Stripes, Yellow and Black Cap

63 $4,000 Own: Linda Barker
Trn: James R. Barker (52-15-8-6)

LUIS A. BATISTA (343-55-62-58) 120

2023: 6 2 0 2 $44,825 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $15,380
2022: 11 0 3 2 $30,755 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $5,500
Life: 25 3 3 6 $96,140 Distance: 13 3 2 2 $72,165

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Jul23 Evd2 ft 1m¼^ :48¼¿ 1:14¼^ 1:42¶^ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 61-53 6 7¾¡ 6º¢ 3» 4¹ 4½¢ Dominguez J 117 L 1.90 Georgia Dawn117«¬ J Z's First120¼£ Harlans Warrior120¡ improved 3w,flattened 8
09Jun23 Evd2 ft 1m¼^ :51^º 1:16º^ 1:42¹¼ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 20-60 3 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¶£ 4¶¢ 3¶ Dominguez J 117 L *.80 J Z's First120¨μ Lake Runner112£ Here Comes Lovie117º¡ slow gain late outside 7
13Apr23 Evd2 fm p 1m»^ :48»¶ 1:12¿¾ 1:38¶¿ 4gk Clm 20000 (20-15)cnd 73-67 5 6¸¢ 8¹¢ 9¹¡ 7½ 7¿£ Dominguez J 117 L 7.80 Spellbinding117¶ My Little Jen117¨μ Just Passing Thru120»£ never a threat 11
17Feb23 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :49»¹ 1:15^^ 1:42^¹ 4gklAlw 43000nw1/x 53-81 6 3¸ 3¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸£ Dominguez J 117 L *1.20 Here Comes Lovie117¸£ Our Little Girl117¼ Beautiful Ending117¸¢ off pace, led, cleared 9
03Feb23 Ded8 ft 7K¸^ :24¹¼ :49¼¿ 1:35¶º 4gklAlw 43000nw1/x 43-72 6 5 4¸ 5¸£ 4¸¡ 3»£ Thornton T 117 L *2.30 Mean American117»¢ Girls Count123¡ Here Comes Lovie117¨© veerin,4w1/4,laterun 8
Workout(s): 18 Aug 23 Evd 4F ft :53.3b 18/21 11 Aug 23 Evd 4F ft :52.3b 17/18 4 Aug 23 Evd 4F ft :52.2b 33/36 7 Jul 23 Evd 4F ft :52.4b 28/29

9
30-1 Aqua

Out of Romance (L)
B.m.5 Outwork - Romance Forever by Forestry, ON
Green, Orange Braces, Green and Orange Cap

46 $4,000 Own: Wayward Winds Stable (William M. Howard et al)
Trn: William M. Howard (11-0-0-0)

JOSE M. DAVILA (21-0-3-0) 120

2023: 6 0 0 0 $1,238 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $8,071
2022: 10 2 0 1 $18,481 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 2 $4,352
Life: 24 3 2 2 $51,327 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $8,287

Track: 12 0 0 1 $3,000
28Aug23 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :48»½ 1:14¹¾ 1:41ºº 3gk Clm 4000nw4/L/x 30-61 6 6¶¶ 7¶¹ 4»¡ 5½ 4¶^¡ Davila J M 125 bfL 54.40 Bali Balifly119¸£ Egg Nog120¼ Motherwell120¶£ gained turn even fin 7
13Aug23 Mnr5 ft 6f¹¼ :22½¾ :46»¸ 1:12»¼ 3gk Clm 4000nw4/L/x 31-45 1 6 6»¢ 6½¢ 7¼¡ 7¶^¡ Whitacre B 120 bfL 14.90 U So Money Baby120¸£ Medway Queen120¸ Sharp Justice123¨μ outrun 7
31Jul23 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22º¸ :46¸¶ 1:13½½ 3gk Clm 4000nw4/L/x ---39 2 5 5¶¸ 6¶¶ 6º¡ 4º£ Whitacre B 120 bfL 30.50 Little Lucerito120¶ Celestial Orb110¡ Run Away Fever120¹¢ bump break, even ins 6
11Jul23 Mnr3 ft 1mº¾ :50¸½ 1:15¶½ 1:41¹¸ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 34-38 7 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¹ 5»£ 6¸¶£ Whitacre B 123 bfL 38.50 Here Comes Jigs123¸¢ Party Swagger123¶¹¢ Backstretchbeauty123¡ dueled, tired 7
25Jun23 Mnr8 ft 5f»^ :22½¹ :46½½ :59¼¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y/x 5-37 4 6 6¾£ 6¶¸ 5¶^ 5¶¶¡ Whitacre B 123 bfL 30.70 Bad Karma123¼¡ Romantic Jewel123¶¡ Bella Basora123¡ played no factor 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED a

Copyright 2023 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-2-3-5 MNR-09/10/2023-8

MOUNTAINEER - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Place Pick All Starts Here/ $1 Early Double / $1 Pick Four / $2 Quinella

1 Los Alamitos
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,500. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000. Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Legal Candy (L)
B.c.3 Legal Authority - Candy's Mousse by The Pamplemousse, CA
Navy Blue, Red "BG" on Back, Red Collar and Cuffs

0.00 $5,000 Own: BG Stables
Trn: Salvador Naranjo (70-10-11-11)

KEVIN J. CAMACHO (93-14-9-18) 122

2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 2 Sep 23 LA 4F ft :50.4h 6/12 26 Aug 23 LA 4F ft :51.2h 26/26 19 Aug 23 LA 3F ft :37.2h 16/24 12 Aug 23 LA 3F ft :37.2h 3/12

2
5-2 White

Smuggler's Cove (L)
B.g.3 Boat Trip - Mayfield Lass by Cowtown Cat, CA
Black, white brace and diamonds on front, black diamonds inside white horseshoe on front and back

39 $5,000 Own: Angela Aquino
Trn: Owner (218-26-30-38)

JUAN PASION (5-0-0-0) 112¶^

2023: 6 0 0 1 $3,800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $3,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Aug23 Fer7 ft 5f¼^ :25¸¶ :50º^ 1:03^º 3g Mcl 5000 ---27 6 4 3¸ 4¹ 6¶¸ 6¶¹£ Ironeyes J R 117½ bfL 11.00 Another Strike125¶¢ Foyt126º¡ Smokensilver122¶ stalked 3-4w, tired 6
22Jul23 Sac2 ft 5f¾» :22¾º :46»^ :58½» 3g Mcl 5000 49-42 5 1 3¨μ 3¡ 3¹¡ 5¾¡ Rivera S 122 bfL 6.80 Gorm123º¡ Major Tom123¸ Thechiefhastricks125£ disputed pace,4w,tired 5
16Jun23 Pln4 ft 5f¶^^ :23^» :46¼¼ :58¿¸ 3g Mcl 8000 24-44 3 2 2¹ 2¹ 2¼ 3¶^¡ Rivera S 122 bfL 15.70 Teagans Atm122½¢ Catchment122¹¢ Smuggler's Cove122¹£ chsd 2w,gave way 5
21May23 GG5 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :49»¸ 1:14^¸ 1:38¿^ 3g Mcl 20000 (20-18) 54-49 3 3¹¡ 2¸ 4º¡ 7¶¸ 7¸¶ Rivera S 120 L 32.50 1134 Blue Silver123¸ Strait of Georgia118¸¡ Corazon de Lucia120«¬ failed to sustain bid, 7
22Apr23 GG3 ft o 5K¶¸^ :22^¾ :46»» 1:06^¼ 3 Mcl 12500 23-40 4 6 6¶¶ 6¶¹ 6¶¶ 6¶¸¢ Gomez A 120 L 19.90 1120 Never Had I Ever122¨μ Practical Bid120¨© Bronze One121»¡ no speed 6
17Mar23 SA7 ft 6f½^ :22»^ :45½¼ 1:11^¶ 3 lMcl 45000 (50-45) 46-44 2 5 9º£ 13¶¸ 13¶» 13¸¶£ Alsagoor A 120 fL 95.90 1102 Soul of Midnight122½ Glass Beach122¶¢ Buck Owens122¨μ wbrsh,bit crowded early 14
Workout(s): 9 Jul 23 Pln 3F ft :39.2h 16/17

3
9-2 Blue

Lord Mo (L)
B.g.3 Outwork - Grenobloise by Henrythenavigator, FL
Red, white horseshoe and black horse emblem on front and back, black cuff on sleeves

27 $5,000 Own: Gary J. Folgner
Trn: Jesus Nunez (139-17-21-15)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (160-27-33-19) 122

2023: 4 0 0 0 $1,625 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2022: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 6 0 0 0 $2,625 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,125
06Aug23 LA3 ft 4K»^ :22^¹ :46º¿ :53¸^ 3g Mcl 5000 6-25 2 8 6¿ -- 7¾¡ 7¿ Garcia E 122 bL 9.10 Hamptonrun122º Girth125¶¢ Abbey Oops120«¬ woff slw,ins,no threat 8
23Jul23 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :56¸¸^ :54»¹¿ 3g Mdn 17000 ---22 4 4 3¹ -- 5º¡ 5¾¢ Machado Y 126 bL 10.60 Right Turn126£ Real Thirsty126» Fever121¡ tracked 2-3wd,empty 5
11Mar23 LA1 wf 1000Y nw :55¿^^ :54»¼¸ 3 Mdn 19500 ---35 9 3 1«¬ -- 6¸ 9¼£ Matias J 126 bfL 29.30 Cathedral Light126¸ Only Lightning124¶¢ Runaway Sally123¡ vied 3w,tired uppr str 9
21Jan23 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22º» :45¸¼ 1:11¶^ 3 Mcl 40000 (40-35) 53-6 5 3 4¸ 6¾ 6¶» 6¹¶£ Herrera D A 122 bL 64.40 945 Goldenspa118¶£ Stop and a Tres118¶ Pacific States122¸¢ wdrft/bpd/stdy5/16,easd 6
10Dec22 Lrc7 ft 1m¶¾» :46¹¼ 1:10¾¾ 1:37º^ 2 Msw 47000 71--- 9 3¶ 7½¡ -- -- -- Alsagoor A 115½ b 116.20 Gilmore122º Roll On Big Joe122¸¡ Mongolian Altai122¡ wdone after 4f,eased in 9
19Nov22 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 5f¸» :22¼^ :45½º :57¶¼ 2 Msw 70000 80-45 2 7 5¸ 5¸¡ 9¿£ 9¶½ Herrera D A 120 bf 65.70 Rexford120¹¡ Seal Team120«¬ Tasterfor the King120¡wstep slow,steadied3/16 9
Workout(s): 2 Jul 23 SA 4F ft :51.1h 82/89 25 Jun 23 SA 5F ft 1:02.4hg 42/47 a14 Jun 23 SA tr 5F ft :59.3h 1/7

4
4-1 Yellow

Cap Gallant (L)
B.g.3 Capital Account - Gallant Talent by Candy Ride (ARG), CA
Navy Blue, Red "BG" on Back, Red Collar and Cuffs

0.00 $5,000 Own: BG Stables
Trn: Salvador Naranjo (70-10-11-11)

EDGAR PAYERAS (189-42-37-38) 122

2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 2 Sep 23 LA 4F ft :50.4h 6/12 14 Aug 23 Dmr 3F ft :37.3hg 11/24 6 Aug 23 Dmr 4F ft :49.3h 99/119 31 Jul 23 Dmr 3F ft :37.4hg 17/20

5
6-5 Green

Prince Graygray (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Can the Man - Sable by Invisible Ink, CA
Black, white brace and diamonds on front, black diamonds inside white horseshoe on front and back

24 $5,000 Own: Eddie S. Zennedjian
Trn: Angela Aquino (218-26-30-38)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (343-60-53-55) 125

2023: 4 0 1 0 $5,576 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $4,651
Life: 4 0 1 0 $5,576 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $425
12Aug23 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :55º^½ :52½½¿ 3g Mdn 17000 ---29 3 1 2«¬ -- 4¹£ 5¶»¡ Lopez H R 126 L 6.10 Erebus126¶^ Maximus Decimus124¨μ Whacko Kid126¨μ vied ins,weakened 1/8 5
27Jul23 Dmr5 ft 6fº» :22¹¸ :45¾» 1:11¹½ 3g Wmc 20000 91-5 5 1 1¡ 8¼¡ 12¸¸ 12¹¼¡ Herrera D A 124 L 51.00 Warrior Road117«¬ Bendettijoe124£ U R Pressed124¸¢ duel inside, gave way 12
17Jan23 Tup2 wf 5K¹» :21¼º :44»^ 1:03¼º 4g Moc 30000-N 87-24 1 2 2¶¡ 3¸ 5¶¶ 5¸¸¢ Valdes A 124 L 4.50 Rusty Red124£ Twice Fooled124¹¢ Royal Joker124¶ wchased,weakened,eased 5
03Jan23 Tup2 mys 5K¹» :22º¶ :45¾¹ 1:05º¶ 4g Moc 30000-N 72-58 2 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¨μ Valdes A 124 L 12.40 Ingeniero124¨μ Prince Graygray124¶¢ Keepmeinpower120¨μ duel inside,grudgingly 6
Workout(s): 6 Aug 23 LA 5F ft 1:01.1h 14/19 16 Jul 23 LA 4F ft :48h 4/20 30 Jun 23 LA 5F ft :59.3h 2/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred
Prince Graygray - has been gelded since last start.
Scratches: Wesley's Boy

a
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LOS ALAMITOS (QH) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 9:10 p.m.



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Three

2 Los Alamitos
(MX) Claiming Quarter Horses and Thoroughbreds

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,500. For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $6,250. One Thousand Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Pedro Perez(TB) (L)
B.h.5 Ultimate Eagle - Luckyvic by Gotham City, CA
Green, white diamonds on front, white "R" and running horses on back, white diamonds on sleeves

72 $6,250 Own: Rodrigo Quevedo
Trn: Sally Rivera (73-5-10-10)

JUAN D. LOPEZ (11-2-0-2) 126

2023: 11 1 0 2 $16,593 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $2,500
2022: 10 2 0 0 $24,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 36 4 1 5 $65,501 Distance: 20 3 1 3 $41,621

Track: 20 3 1 3 $41,621
06Aug23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53½¾º :53¶¾^ 3g Clm 6250 -68 3 6 6»£ -- 6» 3¹¡ Harvey B 126 fL 17.40 Winhappy126¶¡ Abadon126¸ Pedro Perez126«¬ wins,lack rm1/16,up 3rd 7
15Jul23 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53¼¼¹ :53¸º¸ 3g Clm 6250 -70 3 3 2£ -- 3¸ 5¸¢ Ramirez R S 126 fL 4.50 Bound to Bet126£ Torrid Tommy126¨© Around the Dial126¶¢ rail,bid ins,outfnshed 6
03Jul23 Lrc6 ft 5K»» :21½¶ :44¿¼ 1:03¼¸ 3g Clm 10000 -73 3 2 3¶ 4¸¡ 6»£ 6¾¢ Escobedo A 124 fL 44.80 Midnight Special124¡ Blameless124¡ Octopus126¨© wbp st,vie btw,chsd ins 7
23Jun23 Lrc8 ft 5K¼^ :22^¿ :45º^ 1:03¿½ 3g Str 6250 -81 4 2 2«¬ 2¡ 4¹ 4¹£ Harvey B 126 fL 21.90 Facts Matter121¡ J T's Watch124¸¡ Whisky My God126£ prssd outside,no match 7
20May23 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :54¸½¶ :53^¾¼ 3g Clm 6250 -60 2 2 4¸¡ -- 4º¢ 6»£ Payeras E 126 fL 2.80 Around the Dial126¨μ Big Cheddar126¸¡ Perfecto Amor126£ tracked inside,faded 6
07May23 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53»½¾ :53¸»¼ 3g Sta 8000 -75 3 1 3¸ -- 3¹ 4¶£ Payeras E 126 fL 11.00 Run Factor126¨© Winding126¨μ Whisky My God126¶¡ 2w,lost grnd trn,evnly 6
16Apr23 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :52¼^:̂52¼^^ht 3g Sta 6250 -78 7 3 2¡ -- 1¡ 1¡ Payeras E 126 fL 14.50 Pedro Perez126¡ Equipo A126£ Scratchy Apache126¶£ duel outside, dug in 7
Workout(s): 18 Jun 23 LA 3F ft :37.2h 14/19

2
12-1 White

Big Creek(TB) (L)
B.g.4 American Pharoah - Cayuga's Waters by Langfuhr, KY
White, black "Rainbow Glass Ranch" and glass emblem on back, black sides, black diamonds and cuff on sleeves

65 $6,250 Own: David Hinkins
Trn: Adan Farias (159-22-22-23)

EFRAIN HERNANDEZ (78-9-13-14) 126

2023: 8 2 1 0 $17,839 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 12 1 2 2 $24,521 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,362
Life: 21 3 3 2 $42,860 Distance: 16 3 3 2 $38,240

Track: 16 3 3 2 $38,240
06Aug23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¿½¹ :53¶¾^ 3g Clm 6250 -65 5 7 7¼¢ -- 7»£ 7º¡ Garcia E 126 bL 19.40 Winhappy126¶¡ Abadon126¸ Pedro Perez126«¬ w2w,mildly,lack room 7
08Jul23 Lrc4 ft 5K¼^ :21¿¹ :45»^ 1:04¼¹ 3g Clm 8000 -40 6 3 3¹ 4¼¡ 6¾¢ 6¶»£ Garcia E 124 bL 43.50 Debt Monger124¶ Big Cheddar124¶£ Speeding Style124¡ chased 3-5wd, tired 6
23Jun23 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :22^¹ :45º¾ 1:04¾¼ 3g Clm 8000 -62 2 5 4º 4¼¡ 6¼ 6¼ Aguilar A 121» bL 13.30 Vicente's Shadow124£ Big Cheddar124¡ Speeding Style124¸ 2-3w,split foes 1/16 8
03Jun23 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¿¸¸ :53^¹» 3g Sta 6250 -62 6 5 5¹ -- 4¹¢ 5º¢ Ramirez R S 126 bL 6.80 Winding126£ Equipo A126¶ Run Factor126«¬ stalked 2w,lacked bid 6
22Apr23 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¸¼» :53¸¼» 3g Clm 10000nw3/L -83 7 1 1¶ -- 1¹¡ 1º Ramirez R S 126 bL 3.50 Big Creek126º Takeittothebank126¡ Lampy126¶¢ cleared, drew off 7
18Mar23 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :54¶¼º :53^½¹ 3g Alw 18000nw3/L -68 5 1 3¶ -- 4¸£ 5»¡ Aceves R 126 bL 15.60 Rock N Rye126£ Brutto126¹ Mongolian Ford126¶¢ chase duo 2w,no rally 5
04Feb23 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :53½^^ :53½^^ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L -79 1 3 1¶¡ -- 1¶¢ 1¶¢ Garcia E 126 bL 2.30 Big Creek126¶¢ Macho Sam126¡ Helicopter Pilot126¶ sent clear, held sway 5
Workout(s): 3 Sep 23 LA 4F ft :47.2h 5/28

3
9-2 Blue

Restless Rambler(TB) (L)
B.g.10 Ghostzapper - Restless Song by Songandaprayer, KY
Black, Red "H" inside Red Circle on Font and Back, Red Cap

76 $6,250 Own: Oscar Heredia
Trn: Owner (26-3-5-7)

CESAR ORTEGA (195-29-31-42) 126

2023: 11 3 2 4 $27,868 Turf: 24 6 2 2 $147,275
2022: 13 3 3 5 $34,925 Off (Dirt): 6 2 2 2 $30,870
Life: 79 27 14 18 $433,260 Distance: 20 4 4 10 $62,975

Track: 34 8 8 12 $101,575
27Aug23 LA1 ft 4K»^ :21¼¶ :44½½ :51^¿ 3g Clm 5000 -64 1 2 2¸¡ -- 4¹ 4¼¡ Payeras E 124 fL 1.80 Bandslammer126º Runaway Wywy124«¬ Around the Dial126¸¡ stalked 2w,outfinished 6
29Jul23 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53^¿¹ :52¿¿¸ 3g Clm 6250 -84 3 2 2¡ -- 2¡ 3¡ Ortega C 126 fL 2.50 Bandslammer126«¬ Perfecto Amor126¡ Restless Rambler126£ press 2w,3p,outfnsh5p 6
01Jul23 LA2 ft 2K»^ :25»^ 3g Clm 5000 -81 3 5 -- -- 5¶£ 2¡ Figueroa C 123 fL 9.70 Bandslammer123¡ Restless Rambler123¨© Liar Liar123¨μ in betwee,won bob 2d 6
13May23 LA2 ft 4K»^ :21¼¹ :45¸¹ :51¼¹ 3g Clm 2500-v -79 6 2 3¶ -- 2¶ 2¨μ Figueroa C 125 fL *1.10 Arrivederci Roma125¨μ Restless Rambler125¹¡ Rough Ride123¶£ 2w,duel str,denied 7
29Apr23 LA3 ft 4K»^ :21»» :45^» :51¹¿ 3g Clm 4000 -75 4 5 5º¡ -- 4¹¡ 3¸£ Figueroa C 125 fL 2.20 Facts Matter125¸¡ Two Bills123¨μ Restless Rambler125¸¡wbothrd st,3-2w,willing 6
16Apr23 LA1 ft 4K»^ :22^¶ :45º» :51½¼ 3g Clm 4000 -70 4 2 2¡ -- 3¶ 3¶£ Sanchez J E 125 fL 2.00 Surplus123¨© Bob's Sniper123¶£ Restless Rambler125¶¢ bid between, faltered 8
18Mar23 LA1 ft 4K»^ :21¿º :45»¿ :51¾¿ 3g Clm 2500 -74 6 1 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 1¶ Sanchez J E 125 fL *1.00 Restless Rambler125¶ Potente Alba123¡ Epic Drama123¶¢ vied 3w,duel str,best 7

4
5-2 Yellow

Abadon(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - English Kiss by English Channel, KY
Blue/Orange, Orange "73" in Horseshoe Emblem on Back Within Orange Outline, Orange Diamonds On Sleeves.

71 $6,250 Own: Jesus J. Uranga
Trn: Owner (122-30-25-21)

RICARDO S RAMIREZ (139-34-26-22) 126

2023: 7 2 2 0 $18,005 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2022: 17 3 3 2 $32,166 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $4,960
Life: 25 5 5 3 $53,411 Distance: 6 2 2 0 $21,036

Track: 17 4 4 1 $37,096
26Aug23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¶º¸ :53^¿¼ 3g Alw 19000nw3/r/L -77 2 4 4¹¡ -- 3¶£ 2¨μ Figueroa C 126 bL 11.60 Let's Rejoyce126¨μ Abadon126¶£ Luck's Royal Flush126«¬ wtrbl st,bid ins,denied 5
06Aug23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53ºº¶ :53¶¾^ 3g Clm 6250 -74 1 4 4¹ -- 4¹£ 2¶¡ Ramirez R S 126 bL 11.10 Winhappy126¶¡ Abadon126¸ Pedro Perez126«¬ ins,swung 4w,up 2nd 7
07May23 LA2 ft 4K»^ :21»½ :45¹» :51½¾ 3g Clm 5000 -67 2 5 4¸ -- 5»¡ 7¼¡ Ramirez R S 123 bL 10.20 Rally Cat125¨μ Whoa Buddy123¹ Torrid Tommy123¨μ tracked ins,lacked bid 7
22Apr23 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :54^¼¼ :52¿º¸ 3g Clm 8000 -69 3 3 5º¢ -- 6» 6»£ Ramirez R S 126 bL 12.50 Whisky My God126£ Swamp'n Ain't Ez126¶¢ Around the Dial126¨μ stalked inside,empty 7
02Apr23 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¾^^ :52¹¿¸ 3g Clm 10000 -58 5 2 4¹¢ -- 4» 5½¢ Garcia E 126 bL 6.90 Head for Business126¶£ Awesome Heights126¹¡ Big Cheddar126¨© 3w,wkn,float out 1/8 5
04Feb23 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53¾¸» :53¾¸» 3g Clm 6250nw2/r/L-c -77 3 2 2¸¡ -- 1£ 1£ Camacho K J 126 bL *1.90 nPerfecto Amor126£nAbadon126£ Awesome Heights126¹ 2p,shook clear,lasted 5

Claimed by Uranga Jesus J. from Aquino Angela Maria for $6,250, Aquino Angela Maria - Trainer
07Jan23 LA3 gd 4K»^ :22¸¶ :45¹¿ :51¼¿ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x-c -82 1 2 1¶ -- 1¸¡ 1¶¡ Ramirez R S 125 bL *.70 Abadon125¶¡ Macho Sam123¶¢ Sharp Warning123¸ cleared,3p,held sway 7

Claimed by Aquino Angela Maria from Battle Born Racing Stable for $4,000, Uranga Jesus J. - Trainer
Workout(s): 28 Jul 23 LA 5F ft :59.2h 3/8 23 Jun 23 LA 4F ft :48.3h 6/12

5
7-2 Green

Mindshare(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Rocky Bar - Openshaft by Mineshaft, AZ
Red, white horseshoe and black horse emblem on front and back, black cuff on sleeves

69 $6,250 Own: Ramon S Chavarria
Trn: Roman Figueroa (67-10-7-11)

KEVIN J. CAMACHO (93-14-9-18) 126

2023: 11 3 0 1 $17,699 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 3 1 0 0 $6,443 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $70
Life: 19 5 0 1 $31,097 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $930

Track: 9 3 0 1 $17,485
06Aug23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¾^^ :53¶¾^ 3g Clm 6250 -68 2 3 2«¬ -- 3¸¡ 4¹¡ Hernandez E 126 fL 5.10 Winhappy126¶¡ Abadon126¸ Pedro Perez126«¬ press ins,tired 1/16 7
22Jul23 LA1 ft 4K»^ :21¾¿ :45½¾ :52^» 3g Clm 5000nw3/L/x -84 2 5 2«¬ -- 2¶ 3¸¢ Hernandez E 125 fL 3.20 Newpark123¸ Runaway Wywy123¨μ Mindshare125¹¡ wtrbld st,2wd,lost 2nd 5
11Jun23 LA1 ft 4K»^ :21¹¿ :45¸¹ :51¾¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x -70 4 4 1¸ -- 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Camacho K J 125 fL 3.30 Mindshare125¶¢ Takeittothebank123¸ Holyjazz125¡ clear,2-3p,held sway 5
27May23 LA2 ft 4K»^ :21½» :45º½ :51¾¼ 3g Clm 2500 -72 1 5 1¡ -- 1¶¡ 1¸ Camacho K J 126 fL 11.40 Mindshare126¸ Sharp Warning123«¬ Elusive Virtue123º ins,drft trn,held safe 6
13May23 LA2 ft 4K»^ :21¼¹ :45¸¹ :51¼¹ 3g Clm 2500 -57 2 7 5¹¢ -- 4»¡ 6½¡ Camacho K J 125 bfL 15.10 Arrivederci Roma125¨μ Restless Rambler125¹¡ Rough Ride123¶£woff slw,track 3p,empty 7
15Apr23 LA5 ft 2K»^ :25»^ 3g Clm 3200nw3/L/x -46 5 6 -- -- 6¶^ 5¼¡ Figueroa C 125 bfL 19.00 Mount Olympic125¶¢ Bandslammer123¶¢ Vermeer123«¬wthrew head/hopped brk 6
02Apr23 LA2 ft 4K»^ :21¿¼ :45¿¿ :52¹^ 3g Clm 2500nw2/L/x -72 2 4 1¶¡ -- 1«¬ 1¨© Lopez H R 123 fL 4.00 Mindshare123¨© Holyjazz123¶¢ Paul L123 woff slw,lug turn,lastd 4
Workout(s): a16 Jul 23 LA 4F ft :46.3h 1/20

6
8-1 Black

Scratchy Apache(TB) (L)
Ch.g.5 Jeranimo - Barroom to Bedroom by Quasimodo, CA
Blue/Orange, Orange "73" in Horseshoe Emblem on Back Within Orange Outline, Orange Diamonds On Sleeves.

72 $6,250 Own: Jesus J. Uranga
Trn: Owner (122-30-25-21)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (160-27-33-19) 126

2023: 8 1 0 2 $12,871 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $8,500
2022: 9 2 2 0 $30,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 5 4 4 $63,221 Distance: 8 2 1 2 $20,771

Track: 8 2 1 2 $20,771
26Aug23 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53½¾½ :53º¸¸ 3g Clm 6250 -66 2 6 4º¢ -- 4¸¡ 5¸ Ramirez R S 126 bL 5.30 Bound to Bet126¨μ River Tiber126¨© Big Cheddar126¶¡wtrbl st,2w,needed more 6
13Aug23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¼½¸ :52¿»¸ 3g Clm 6250 -68 5 7 7¿ -- 5»¢ 5º¢ Ramirez R S 126 bL 3.70 Lucky Ryan Seven126¹ McWherter126«¬ Whoa Buddy126¡wstdy st,bid ins,stdyd 7
23Jun23 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :22^¹ :45º¾ 1:04¾¼ 3g Clm 8000 -66 3 8 7»¡ 5½¡ 7¼¡ 5º¡ Garcia E 124 bL 3.70 Vicente's Shadow124£ Big Cheddar124¡ Speeding Style124¸ whard to load,step slow 8
10Jun23 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¾¶¹ :53¹¾^ 3g Clm 6250 -65 3 5 6º£ -- 4¸¡ 3¸ Ramirez R S 126 bL 2.90 Arrivederci Roma126¶¢ Being Blessed126£ Scratchy Apache126¡ stlk duo 2w,up 3rd 6
12May23 SA2 ft 5K½» :22»¿ :45½» 1:04^¶ 4g Clm 12500 -78 4 4 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 5º¡ 6¾¡ Herrera D A 122 bL 16.80 1149 Established122º¢ Cajun Treasure122¶£ Midnight Special115¡wbpd st,4-2wd,weakened 6
16Apr23 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :52¼^^ht 3g Sta 6250 -74 6 6 3¸¡ -- 3¶ 3¶¢ Ramirez R S 126 bL 2.80 Pedro Perez126¡ Equipo A126£ Scratchy Apache126¶£ aim 3wide, willingly 7
25Mar23 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53º^¸ :53º^¸ 3g Clm 6250nw3/r/L -86 6 3 5¸ -- 3£ 1¨μ Ramirez R S 126 bL 1.90 Scratchy Apache126¨μ Torrid Tommy126¨μ Perfecto Amor126¡ wbp st,3w,duel str,best 6
Workout(s): 30 Jul 23 LA 4F ft :49.1h 18/28

7
3-1 Orange

Whoa Buddy(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Big Bad Leroybrown - Judge's Pegasus by Unusual Heat, CA
Orange, black "NARANJO" on back, black checks on sleeves

75 $6,250 Own: Gracia Naranjo
Trn: Salvador Naranjo (70-10-11-11)

EDGAR PAYERAS (189-42-37-38) 126

2023: 9 1 1 5 $18,714 Turf: 15 2 6 1 $58,931
2022: 13 2 1 3 $28,360 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,565
Life: 72 6 10 15 $151,147 Distance: 5 1 0 3 $12,129

Track: 8 1 1 5 $18,214
13Aug23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53»^¾ :52¿»¸ 3g Clm 6250 -71 2 6 6½¡ -- 6»¢ 3¹ Ortega C 126 bL 5.80 Lucky Ryan Seven126¹ McWherter126«¬ Whoa Buddy126¡ 2-3p,belatedly 4path 7
15Jul23 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :53ºº½ :52»»» 3g Clm 6250 -73 4 5 5½ -- 5¹¡ 3º£ Payeras E 126 bL 2.80 Rally Cat126¹ Time to Zoom126¶£ Whoa Buddy126£ lack speed,mildly ins 5
20May23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53^¹½ :53^¹½ 3g Clm 6250nw1/r/L -81 5 2 3¹¢ -- 2¶¢ 1¡ Payeras E 126 bL *.80 Whoa Buddy126¡ My Dominator126¡ Tiz Indy126¿ tracked 2w,closed best 5
07May23 LA2 ft 4K»^ :21»½ :45¹» :51½¾ 3g Clm 5000 -85 6 7 7»£ -- 4º¡ 2¨μ Payeras E 123 bL 13.40 Rally Cat125¨μ Whoa Buddy123¹ Torrid Tommy123¨μ wbp,ins,split1/16,surgd 7
19Mar23 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53¶¿» :52º»¿ 3g Alw 18000nw1/r/L -70 5 5 5» -- 4» 3¹£ Ortega C 126 bL 10.20 Darnquick126£ Street Vision126¹ Whoa Buddy126¸ stlk btwn,best rest 4p 6
05Mar23 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¼¹¼ :53¸½½ 3g Sta 6250 -81 4 5 5» -- 4¸£ 5¸ Hernandez E 126 bL 23.90 Big Cheddar126¡ Debt Monger126¨μ Around the Dial126¡ stalkd trio ins,outkck 7
11Feb23 SA6 ft 5K½» :22¸» :45¹½ 1:04¾¼ 4g Clm 10000 -67 7 8 9»¢ 8¾¢ 9¾¡ 8½ Alsagoor A 115½ bL 58.50 1232 Handsome Gary122£ Liar Liar122£ Afternoon Heat122£ 4wide, no menace 11
Workout(s): 3 Sep 23 LA 5F ft 1:00.1h 3/25 5 Aug 23 LA 5F ft 1:00.4h 5/13 23 Jun 23 LA 5F ft 1:00.4h 2/12 18 Jun 23 LA 5F ft 1:00h 2/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred a
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LOS ALAMITOS (QH) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Three

3 Los Alamitos
(MX) Condition Claiming Quarter Horses and Thoroughbreds

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $8,000. One Thousand Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

City of Champions(TB) (L)
B.g.4 Shaman Ghost - Angry Bird by Bob and John, CA
Cardinal red, gold sash on front and back, gold "JH" on front

57 $8,000 Own: Howard and Janet Siegel Racing LLC
Trn: Angela Aquino (218-26-30-38)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (343-60-53-55) 126

2023: 6 1 0 0 $16,734 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 0 2 $49,634 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Jul23 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :22º¸ :45½¾ 1:10ºº 3g Clm 20000nw3/L -61 2 2 4¸ 7º£ 9½£ 9¶¸ Aguilar A 119» bL 31.30 Mongolian Legend124¶£ Heir124«¬ Sai Con124¶¢ wtight into turn,weaknd 9
09Jul23 Lrc9 ft 5f¶^^ :21¿¶ :45»½ :58¶º 3g Clm 12500nw2/L -77 4 2 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Herrera D A 126 bL 12.90 City of Champions126¶£ Reign Over Me120¨μ Can't Recall122¶ 2w,bid outsd,drew away 9
01Jul23 Lrc2 ft 5K¼^ :21¾¹ :45½º 1:04¾^ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L/x -44 5 2 3¡ 2«¬ 4º 4¶» Frey K 126 bL 12.00 Catbernay126¨© Paul Vincents Poem119¼ Gator Shining126¿ vie3deep,drftd in uppr 5
10Jun23 SA2 ft 6K½¾ :21¾½ :44¾^ 1:17½¼ 3g Wcl 16000cnd -66 7 2 4»¡ 5º¢ 6½ 6¶º¢ Frey K 126 L 27.00 1103 Big Splash126¶£ Arrest126¶ Sir Flatter126º£ 4-5w into str,no rally 8
13May23 SA6 ft 5K½» :21¼½ :45¶¿ 1:05¶½ 3g Clm 32000cnd --- 2 2 2¡ 3¡ 7¶¸ 7¹¼¢ Desormeaux K J 126 23.50 1144 Suzie Qzz Brother126¶¢ Book Smart126¸¢ Goldenspa118¸£ vied btw, tired, eased 7
27Mar23 Tup2 ft 6f¹» :21¿» :44¼¼ 1:09¹½ 4g SOC 12500/35000 -78 7 2 6º¢ 6¹£ 4¸£ 6¼¢ Lara E 122 L 35.60 Chasing Fame122¹ Alleva122¡ Bedrock122¡ 3w-turn, angld out3/16 7
25Sep21 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :22¶¾ :45»¹ 1:04¸½ 2 Str 50000nw2/L -53 5 1 5¹ 5º 6¼ 6¶^¡ Pyfer J 117» 8.30 Sauls Call122º Shortman122¸¡ Barsabas122¡ tracked 3-4wd,weakened 7
28Aug21 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :22¶º :45¿¿ 1:13^¼ 2 SOC 50000 - N -53 6 2 4¶¡ 2«¬ 2¸ 4»£* Pyfer J 117» 5.90 Blame It On Rose119¹¢ Barsabas122¸¡ We All Agree120¨©wcarryd 6w trn,edgd 3rd,PL3rd 7
25Jul21 Dmr6 ft 5K½» :22¾¿ :46¾» 1:06¸¾ 2 lMcl 50000 -66 4 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 1º¡ 1¸¡ Pyfer J 115» 4.90 City of Champions115¸¡ Thirsty Chapo120¹¢ Toasted At Dawn120£ kicked clear,held safe 10
27Jun21 Lrc4 ft 5f¾¶ :24¶¸ :48^º 1:00¸» 2 lMsw 45000 -35 2 3 4¹ 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¹ Pyfer J 117» 5.60 Richrds th Drem122¨© Westcost Gngster115¹ City of Chmpions117¶£ wimpeded,checked early 6
Workout(s): 25 Jun 23 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 19/47

2
3-1 White

Tried Again(TB) (L)
B.c.4 Ethnic Dance - Christmas Candy by Candy Ride (ARG), CA
Purple, yellow 'BEST OF BREED RACING STABLE' and emblem on back and sleeves, yellow cap

66 $8,000 Own: Pacific Coast Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Ricardo S. Guillen (45-7-4-5)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (30-4-4-2) 126

2023: 7 1 2 0 $19,385 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 2 1 0 0 $8,223 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 2 0 $27,608 Distance: 9 2 2 0 $27,608

Track: 9 2 2 0 $27,608
13Aug23 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53¸¶½ :53¶¿¶ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L -76 4 2 2¶¡ -- 2¡ 2«¬ Belloc A 126 bfL 4.00 Black Magician124«¬ Tried Again126¶¢ Quick Intro126¡ 2w,loomed 3w,denied 6
15Jul23 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :54^^¿ :52»»» 3g Clm 6250 -64 2 2 2£ -- 4¸¡ 5½¡ Lopez H R 126 bfL 7.50 Rally Cat126¹ Time to Zoom126¶£ Whoa Buddy126£ wpressed btwn,stdy turn 5
21May23 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53¸^¹ :52¿»º 3g Alw 18000nw3/L -77 3 2 1¡ -- 1¡ 2¶¢ Ramirez R S 126 bfL 16.20 Mendez Mile126¶¢ Tried Again126£ Stormy Samurai126£wbp st,2w,bp 1/4,game 5
22Apr23 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :54¶ºº :53º¼¶ 3g Clm 12500 -67 5 1 1«¬ -- 3¶¡ 4¹¡ Lopez H R 126 bfL 8.90 McWherter126£ Head for Business126¨μ Run Factor126¸¡ duel 2w,wkn uppr str 5
18Mar23 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :54^½¹ :53^½¹ 3g Alw 18000nw3/L -70 4 2 1«¬ -- 2£ 4» Franco C 126 bfL 14.40 Rock N Rye126£ Brutto126¹ Mongolian Ford126¶¢ vied 2wd,weaken upper 5
18Feb23 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¸¸¼ :53¸¸¼ 3g Alw 18500nw2/L -72 2 6 1¡ -- 1¸¡ 1¸ Camacho K J 126 bfL 22.80 Tried Again126¸ Clubhouse Cat126¡ Westcoast Gangster126£wbit slw,ins,shook clr 8
21Jan23 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53¾^^ht 3g Alw 16500nw2/L -65 6 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 6¶¡ Franco C 126 bfL 13.40 Fun Coupons126¨μ Westcoast Gangster126¨μ Sierra Pass126«¬ dueled 2w,tired late 6
10Apr22 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53»¹^ :53»¹^ 3 Mdn 14500 -69 5 2 1¶ -- 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Franco C 124 bfL 34.10 Tried Again124¸¡ Takeittothebank124¨© Uncle Wilbur124» wsent clear,stayd clear 6
19Mar22 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :57¾^^ :55^¼¶ 3 Mdn 15000 -16 5 4 5¶¹ -- 5¶¹ 5¶»£ Franco C 124 bfL 22.10 Texas Lonhro124£ Pearls and Heels119¿ B D R Baxter124¸wtook up early,trailed 5

3
4-1 Blue

Boomer Justice(TB) (L)
B.c.4 Goldencents - Corner Girl by Is It True, IN
Yellow, blue chevron on front and back, blue diamond "HJS" on back, blue chevron and cuff on sleeves

55 $8,000 Own: Salvador Franco
Trn: Genaro Vallejo (60-13-11-11)

EFRAIN HERNANDEZ (78-9-13-14) 126

2023: 7 2 1 0 $22,560 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 2 0 0 1 $2,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 1 $25,460 Distance: 7 2 1 1 $24,460

Track: 7 2 1 1 $24,460
13Aug23 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¼¹¿ :53¼¹¿ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L -71 3 3 1«¬ -- 1¶¢ 1¸ Hernandez E 126 bL 2.80 Boomer Justice126¸ Medina Man126£ Met At the Dance121¨μ ins,shook clear upper 6
09Jul23 Lrc9 ft 5f¶^^ :21¿¶ :45»½ :58¶º 3g Clm 12500nw2/L -49 1 8 3¶¡ 4¹ 7¼ 8¶^¡ Escobedo A 119½ bL 9.40 City of Champions126¶£ Reign Over Me120¨μ Can't Recall122¶wstp slow,hemmed3/16 9
27May23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54¿¾¿ :53¶¿¹ 3g Alw 17500nw2/L -38 4 5 3¶¡ -- 3¹¢ 7¾ Payeras E 126 bfL 7.80 Sai Con126¸ Hey Batman126¨μ Divine Rascal126¨μ wpaused 3/8,tired upper 7
30Apr23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¸½¸ :52¾»º 3g Alw 17000nw2/L -51 6 6 1£ -- 2¡ 2¸ Sanchez J E 126 bL 3.10 Wegonahavagoodtime126¸ Boomer Justice126£ Cathedral Light126¶¢ led 2wide,no match 6
19Mar23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¹¾¹ :52¿¹º 3g Alw 16000nw2/L -67 5 5 1¶¡ -- 1£ 4¸¡ Ortega C 126 bL 4.80 Silent Sunday124¡ Giant's Brite Eye126£ Kant Beat the Rock126¶¢wbit slw,clear,tire1/16 5
12Mar23 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53½»¾ :53½»¾ 3g Mdn 18000 -68 2 3 1¸¡ -- 1¹ 1¸ Ortega C 126 bL *.90 Boomer Justice126¸ Mongolian Moon126¶£ Ray of the Sea126¶¡ sent clear,stayd clear 7
22Jan23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¸^^ht 3g Mdn 18500 -52 7 6 3¶¡ -- 4¸£ 5¼£ Herrera D A 126 bL 1.70 Three Point Oh121¸ Giant's Brite Eye126¡ Hesa Blue Grass126º chase3w,gaveway uppr 8
31Dec22 SA4 ft 6K½¾ :21¼» :44º¼ 1:16¸¸ 3g Mcl 20000 -18 1 5 2«¬ 3¹¡ 8¶» 8¹¸¢ Aguilar A 115½ bL 5.10 1063 Strighttodsource122¶£ Wegonhavagoodtime122º¡ American Grit124¼£ wbrsh gt,prss ins,tired 8
18Dec22 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :52¿^^ht 3g Mdn 20000 -67 9 8 8»¢ -- 5¹¡ 3£ Rojas Fernandez E K 124 b 11.00 Westcoast Gangster124£ Three Point Oh121«¬ Boomer Justice124¡woff slw,ins,angld,rlly 10
Workout(s): 3 Sep 23 LA 4F ft :48.2h 16/28 25 Aug 23 LA 4F ft :46.4h 4/23 5 Aug 23 LA 4F ft :47.4h 6/22 30 Jul 23 LA 5F ft 1:05.4h 29/29

4
9-2 Yellow

Ring General(TB) (L)
Ch.g.4 Speightster - Eurodame by Langfuhr, KY
White, blue horse front & back, white cap

67 $8,000 Own: Eulogio Cortez and Rafael A. Martinez
Trn: Brian Cunningham (54-8-10-12)

RICARDO S RAMIREZ (139-34-26-22) 126

2023: 8 1 1 2 $13,078 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $6,790
2022: 11 1 0 1 $20,270 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $5,735
Life: 19 2 1 3 $33,348 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $19,548

Track: 8 2 1 2 $23,228
13Aug23 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53»»¼ :53¶¿¶ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L -70 5 5 5¼¢ -- 4¹¡ 4¶£ Ramirez R S 126 bL 3.40 Black Magician124«¬ Tried Again126¶¢ Quick Intro126¡ savd grnd,kept on 6
02Jul23 Lrc9 ft 5K¼^ :21¾º :44¾º 1:02¿¸ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L/x -59 2 6 5º¡ 5» 5¶^ 6¶¼ Ortega C 126 bL 15.50 Excessive Cat126½ Tangledupingrey120¸ Krixus Flash120¶ wtossed head/off slow 6
11Jun23 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¼½¸ :53^¹^ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L -65 1 5 4¸ -- 3¶¡ 3¹¢ Ramirez R S 126 bL 5.90 King Adrock126£ Gator Shining126¸¡ Ring General126¶ chasd ins,bid,best rst 6
20May23 LA1 ft 4K»^ :22^¶ :45¼¹ :51¿¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x-c -66 1 5 6¹¡ -- 5¸£ 3¹ Herrera D A 123 bL 2.70 Mongolian Box124¶£ Holyjazz125¶¢ Ring General123¨μ stalked ins,willing 3d 6

Claimed by Cortez, Eulogio and Martinez, Rafael A. from Pitnick Brian J. for $5,000, Pitnick Brian J. - Trainer
22Apr23 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54¿º¶ :53¸¼» 3g Clm 10000nw3/L -53 4 6 7¼ -- 7½¡ 5¾£ OrdunaRojas F 126 bL 2.10 Big Creek126º Takeittothebank126¡ Lampy126¶¢ inside, no factor 7
18Mar23 LA4 ft 4K»^ :22^¶ :45¹¼ :51½¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x-c -75 1 4 1«¬ -- 2¡ 2£ Garcia E 123 bL *.90 Mongolian Box123£ Ring General123¶¢ Chasing the Vision125¶¡wbpd st,vie ins,2d best 6

Claimed by Pitnick Brian J. from Duke Perry Stable, Cady, Todd, Jackson, Dale K., Lambert, Jeffrey, Moore, Willia for $5,000, Hess, Jr. Robert B. - Trainer
17Feb23 SA6 ft 6f½^ :21¿¼ :44^½ 1:10¶¼ 4g Clm 18000 (20-18)nw3/L -66 6 2 3¶¡ 8»£ 9¿ 9¶¹¡ Maldonado E A 122 bL 46.50 939 Joker Boy124£ Sawasdee124¸¡ Single Me Out122¡ early speed,chsd,empty 9
01Jan23 LA2 sy 1000Y nw :53»^:̂53»^^ht 4g Clm 8000nw2/L -79 2 2 3¸¢ -- 1£ 1¹ Garcia E 124 bL 3.30 Ring General124¹ Big Creek124¶¡ Torrid Tommy126¶¡ trck duo ins,going awy 5
17Dec22 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52¿^^ht 3g Alw 17500nw2/L -70 4 3 3¶£ -- 4¹ 4¸¡ Garcia E 124 bL 5.70 Hot Ride124¨μ Takeittothebank124£ Torrid Tommy126¶¡wbk out/bp,3w,mildly 4p 7
12Nov22 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¿¿¸ :53¿¿¸ 3 Mdn 18500 -68 5 3 3¶¡ -- 1£ 1¹¡ Garcia E 126 bL 2.70 Ring General126¹¡ Westcoast Gangster126¸ Keepurself Alive123¹ adv ins,cleared,handly 7

5
10-1 Green

Ray of the Sea(TB) (L)
B.g.4 Capital Account - Marina Del Heat by Unusual Heat, CA
Navy Blue, Red "BG" on Back, Red Collar and Cuffs

53 $8,000 Own: BG Stables
Trn: Salvador Naranjo (70-10-11-11)

EDGAR PAYERAS (189-42-37-38) 126

2023: 9 1 3 4 $31,779 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 3 0 0 2 $3,630 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 3 6 $35,409 Distance: 9 1 3 4 $31,779

Track: 9 1 3 4 $31,779
04Jun23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54¹½½ :54¹½½ 3g Mdn 19000 -58 1 3 2¹¢ -- 2¶¢ 1£ OrdunaRojas F 126 bL *.90 Ray of the Sea126£ Wiley's Wonder126¨© Met At the Dance121¶¢ bid inside,drove clear 8
14May23 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :54¶¿¸ :54^¿¼ 3g Mdn 18000 -60 3 6 6º¢ -- 3¶ 2¡ OrdunaRojas F 126 bL *1.50 Can't Recall126¡ Ray of the Sea126¶¡ Oh Summer121¡ wbit slw/bp,btw,bid ins 6
30Apr23 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53»¹½ :52¾¼» 3g Mdn 18000 -47 5 5 3¹¡ -- 2¹¡ 2¹¡ OrdunaRojas F 126 bL 3.10 Hey Batman126¹¡ Ray of the Sea126¶£ Don't Get Me Wrong126¶ stalked 2wd,willing 2d 6
16Apr23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54ºº¸ :53¹»¸ 3g Mdn 18500 -45 4 6 6¼ -- 5¾ 3»¡ Payeras E 126 bL 8.20 Mastermind126¹¡ Hey Batman124¸ Ray of the Sea126¶¢wtrouble trip early,4wd 8
26Mar23 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54¸¿º :53½º¶ 3g Mdn 18000 -54 5 2 3¹ -- 3¹ 3¸£ OrdunaRojas F 126 L *1.50 Organied Chaos126¸¡ Mongolian Moon126¨μ Ray of the Sea126¶¢wbp early,3w,outfinishd 6
12Mar23 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54»¶¿ :53½»¾ 3g Mdn 18000 -54 5 7 4½ -- 4¾¡ 3¹£ OrdunaRojas F 126 L 2.80 Boomer Justice126¸ Mongolian Moon126¶£ Ray of the Sea126¶¡ wbothered st,up 3rd ins 7
05Mar23 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :55½^» :54^¶¶ 3g Mdn 18000 -41 2 7 7» -- 5¼¡ 4¿¢ OrdunaRojas F 126 L 5.10 Vegas Dream121¾ Met At the Dance122«¬ Raffina123¶¢ wrough st,adv 4w,kept 7
19Feb23 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53¾¼½ :53¸¹» 3g Mdn 18000 -56 1 5 2»¡ -- 2» 2¹¡ OrdunaRojas F 126 L 4.60 La Chiquis121¹¡ Ray of the Sea126£ Mongolian Moon126£ whesitated,ins,2d best 6
29Jan23 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¸^^ht 3g Mdn 17000 -55 2 4 3¸¡ -- 3º¢ 3»¡ OrdunaRojas F 126 L 8.20 Giant's Brite Eye126¹¡ Tiger's Wish127¸ Ray of the Sea126¨μwbpd st,stlk ins,kept 5
24Sep22 GG1 ft o 5K¶¹^ :22¹¹ :45¿¼ 1:04¿¼ 3g Mcl 8000 -47 5 5 5¸¢ 5¹¡ 6» 5¾ Rivera S 122 fL 6.10 1080 Boss of Themoss122¹¡ Awkwrd Morning122£ She Thinks Im Cute122¶wlunged st,4w,faded 6
Workout(s): 1 Sep 23 LA 4F ft :48.4h 12/19 18 Aug 23 LA 5F ft 1:04.2h 2/3 10 Aug 23 LA 5F ft 1:03.4h 3/3

6
4-1 Black

Quick Intro(TB) (L)
B.g.5 Munnings - Sadler's Charm by Honour and Glory, KY
Teal With White Horse Head Emblem And "SM" On Back. Teal Sleeves.

68 $8,000 Own: Jaime Morfin
Trn: Sergio Morfin (209-37-32-40)

CESAR ORTEGA (195-29-31-42) 126

2023: 11 1 1 4 $23,257 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $692
2022: 11 1 1 2 $21,141 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 2 2 6 $45,390 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $10,337

Track: 4 1 0 2 $10,337
13Aug23 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53ººº :53¶¿¶ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L -72 6 1 3º -- 3¸¡ 3¶¢ Ortega C 126 bL 6.30 Black Magician124«¬ Tried Again126¶¢ Quick Intro126¡ stalk 2w,willingly 4p 6
23Jul23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53½¿» :53¸^^ 3g Clm 6250nw2/r/L -65 5 3 5º¢ -- 5¹¡ 5¹¡ Payeras E 126 bL 4.60 River Tiber126¶ Hot Pursuit126£ Lucky Ryan Seven126£ 2p,bid 5w,angled in 8
04Jul23 Lrc7 ft 5f¿» :21¿½ :45¸^ :57¹¶ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L/x -72 1 3 3¸ 2¸ 2¹ 3» Payeras E 126 bL 2.00 Equipo A126¹ Perfecto Amor126¸ Quick Intro126½ chased ins, flattened 4
23Jun23 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :22^¹ :45º¾ 1:04¾¼ 3g Clm 8000 -69 7 2 5º¡ 7¾ 8¼£ 4¹¢ Payeras E 126 bL 4.30 Vicente's Shadow124£ Big Cheddar124¡ Speeding Style124¸ 3-4w,angled in,mildly 8
20May23 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¾º¿ :53¾º¿ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L -67 4 1 3¸ -- 3¶£ 1¡ Payeras E 126 bL 2.30 Quick Intro126¡ Somethingnefarious123¶ Medina Man126¨© off duo,wore down rvl 7
28Apr23 SA4 ft 6K½¾ :22º¿ :45¸¼ 1:17º¾ 3g Clm 16000cnd -59 3 2 5¶¡ 5¼¡ 4¾ 4¿¡ Aguilar A 119½ bL 11.40 1089 Curly Esa126«¬ Divine Rascal126¡ Big Splash126¿ chased2w-ins,no menace 6
07Apr23 SA6 ft 5K½» :22½¶ :45¼¿ 1:04½¹ 3g Clm 12500cnd -63 3 1 3¶ 2¸ 3»¡ 3¾ Aguilar A 119½ bL 4.90 1079 Honeymoon Suite126º¡ Curly Esa126¹¡ Quick Intro119¶¡ chased btw,3-2w,no bid 7
01Apr23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¿½¼ :53¼»» 3g Alw 16500nw2/L -61 4 2 4¶¡ -- 3¶¢ 3¶¡ Payeras E 126 bL *.70 Naughty Child126¡ Clubhouse Cat126¶ Quick Intro126¨μ chased 2p,mildly ins 6
09Mar23 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22º¶ :45¶^ 1:11¶» 4g Clm 12500 (16-12.5)nw2/L-c -73 8 3 5¸£ 5¼¡ 6¼¢ 6¿¡ Aguilar A 115½ bL 5.60 1094 Seattle Breakout124¶£ Divine Rascal124¨μ Giant's Brite Eye124¸£ stalk,4wd turn,wknd 8

Claimed by Morfin Jaime from Capestro Paula S. for $12,500, Capestro Paula S. - Trainer
10Feb23 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22¸¶ :44¿» 1:10¶¸ 4g Clm 12500 (16-12.5)nw2/L -92 7 2 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2£ Aguilar A 115½ bL 14.70 1088 Mitico124£ Quick Intro115¶¢ Kant Beat the Rock124¶ bid5/16,chs,came again 7
Workout(s): 17 Jun 23 LA 3F ft :37.4h 3/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred
Scratches: Crosskirk

a
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LOS ALAMITOS (QH) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $2 Pick Six Starts Here / $1 Pick Three / $2 Quinella

4 Los Alamitos
(MX) Allowance Quarter Horses and Thoroughbreds

**NO SHOW WAGERING**

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,500. For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs (Race does not Generate Purse Money from the CAL-BRED Race Fund nor the Golden State
Series Fund and does not qualify for Thoroughbred Incentive Money). One Thousand Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
Even Red

See Through It(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Curlin to Mischief - Crystal House by Chester House, CA
Orange, black "NARANJO" on back, black checks on sleeves

102 Own: Lizbeth Medina
Trn: Salvador Naranjo (70-10-11-11)

EDGAR PAYERAS (189-42-37-38) 126

2023: 5 1 3 1 $84,260 Turf: 13 3 5 2 $165,614
2022: 10 5 2 1 $130,494 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 34 11 8 6 $334,954 Distance: 7 5 1 0 $66,800

Track: 10 6 1 1 $71,200
16Jun23 SA3 fm p¸^ 5K¸^ :22¸¸ :44º^ 1:02^^ 4g Alw 71000 -106 1 4 4¸ 3¶ 2¶ 2¡ Fresu A 121 L 16.10 1220 Noble Reflection122¡ See Through It121¨μ Earls Rock124¨μ svd grnd,mild late bid 7
13May23 SA1 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¼» :44½¸ 1:07½½ 4g Str 25000 -106 5 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¨© Maldonado E A 124 L *.70 1267 Natural Power122¨© See Through It124¹¢ Barristan The Bold124º¢ dueled inside, gamely 5
09Apr23 SA3 fm p¶^ 5K¶^ :21¾½ :44»¼ 1:01¹^ 4g Str 25000 -100 1 2 2¶ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2«¬ Maldonado E A 124 L *1.80 1209 Maven122«¬ See Through It124¶¡ Natural Power124¶£wins,shffld3/8,late bid 6
12Mar23 SA9 gd p 5f¾^ :21¸¾ :44¿¼ :56»¿ 4g Str 25000 -99 7 10 8¾ 7¼ 7¸£ 3£ Pena B 124 L *2.20 1203 Barristan The Bold122£ Maven122¨© See Through It124¶¢ wstp slw,brsh,flotd out 11
18Feb23 GG8 ft o 6f¼^ :22¸¸ :44¾¼ 1:09¶¾ 4g lStk - ElDrdShotB - 75k -103 2 6 7»¢ 6¹¡ 3¸¡ 1£ Pena B 125 9.50 1221 See Through It125£ Top Harbor125¸¢ Highland Ghost125¸¢wbmpd st,4w,full of run 8
04Dec22 LA10 ft 1000Y nw :51¾^¾ :51¾^¾ 3g Stk 50000 -90 8 5 4¶ -- 1¡ 1¸ Payeras E 126 L *.20 See Through It126¸ Alpine Thunder126¶¢ Bound to Bet126¡ chsd3w,bid3w,drew awy 9
19Nov22 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52¶¸¹ :52¶¸¹ 3g Alw 22000 -97 6 5 4¸¢ -- 1£ 1¹¡ Payeras E 126 L *.40 See Through It126¹¡ Winding126¡ Alpine Thunder126£ chasd 3w,kick clear1/8 8
30Oct22 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :51¼^º :51¼^º 3g Alw 17000nw1/r/9m -96 1 2 2¡ -- 1¡ 1¸¡ Payeras E 126 L *.50 See Through It126¸¡ Proud Veteran126¶¡ Manitowish126½ vied 2wd,track record 5
10Oct22 SA5 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22»½ :44½» 1:08¸¼ 3g Clm 25000-c -97 5 6 4¶ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¡ Maldonado E A 124 L *.60 1178 See Through It124¡ Cosmo122¡ Grit and Curiosity115¸¢ 4-3deep,clear,held 8

Claimed by Belico Racing LLC and Medina, Lizbeth from Leatherman, Ty and Rothblum, Steve for $25,000, O'Neill Doug F. - Trainer
02Sep22 Dmr6 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22»¶ :44¿¹ :56¸º 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-c -103 5 8 4¸ 4¹ 3¶¡ 1¶£ Maldonado E A 120 L *1.20 See Through It120¶£ Blameless122£ Jamming Eddy120«¬woff slw,pull,drove clr 8

Claimed by Leatherman, Ty and Rothblum, Steve from Jet Enterprises, Inc. for $25,000, Koriner Brian J. - Trainer
Workout(s): 1 Sep 23 LA 4F ft :47.3h 3/19 10 Aug 23 LA 5F ft 1:03.3h 2/3 2 Aug 23 LA 5F ft 1:03.2h 2/2 23 Jul 23 LA 4F ft :48h 4/32

2
7-5 White

Tizlightning(TB) (L)
B.g.4 Stanford - Tizadream by Cee's Tizzy, CA
White, blue "BATTLE BORN" inside yellow emblem inside navy blue star on back, white stars on navy sleeve, red stripes on white sleeve

87 Own: Battle Born Racing Stable
Trn: Jesus J. Uranga (122-30-25-21)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (85-14-14-10) 126

2023: 6 3 1 0 $51,861 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2022: 5 1 0 1 $35,136 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 6 1 1 $139,197 Distance: 4 3 1 0 $50,841

Track: 4 3 1 0 $50,841
18Jun23 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :52^¸¿ :52^¸¿ 3g Stk 50000 -96 9 1 1¶ -- 1¶¡ 1£ Herrera D A 126 L *1.30 Tizlightning126£ Oil Can Knight126¡ Winding126¹ sent clear,held gamely 9
10Jun23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52¹^¸ :52¹^¸ 3g Alw 19000nw2/r/L -91 3 1 1¶ -- 1£ 1¶£ Ramirez R S 126 L *1.00 Tizlightning126¶£ Blameless126¶£ Rally Cat126¡ sent clear,held sway 6
07May23 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¸¿» :52¿¾¹ 3g Alw 19000nw2/r/L -80 5 1 2¶ -- 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Ramirez R S 126 L *1.30 Darnquick126¶¡ Tizlightning126£ Afternoon Heat126£ chased ins, 2nd best 6
02Apr23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :51¿ºº :51¿ºº 3g Alw 18000nw1/r/L -91 3 2 1¸ -- 1¸¢ 1¸ Ramirez R S 126 L 2.80 Tizlightning126¸ Scary Fast Smile126¸ Street Vision126¡ wbk in/bpd,stayed clear 6
05Mar23 SA8 ft 6f½^ :21¾¾ :44»¸ 1:10º¸ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) -68 1 5 4¸ 6¼¡ 8¾£ 9¶¶£ Rispoli U 122 L 7.40 1038 Handsome Gary122¨μ Let's Rejoyce115¨μ Italiano122¨© chased inside, faded 9
21Jan23 SA5 ft 6f½^ :21¿^ :44¸» 1:09¿^ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) -85 6 2 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 5¹¡ Rispoli U 122 L *3.20 1051 Horn of Plenty120¶£ El Diablo Rojo124¶ Box of Chocolates122¨© duel inside,wknd late 10
10Sep22 Dmr10 ft 6fº» :21»¶ :44¼¸ 1:09½¸ 3 Clm 40000 (40-35) -63 5 4 5¸¢ 7¹£ 8¾ 9¶¸£ Cedillo A 120 hL 15.60 Moose Mitchell120¨μ Street Art120¶¢ Micky From Wexford112¹¢ wblockd3/8-5/16,angl in 9
14Aug22 Dmr6 fm p¶¸ 5f¹^ :22¸¸ :44¾¿ :56¹¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N -79 7 1 3¸¡ 5¹¡ 6¼ 6¾ Espinoza V 118 hL 6.40 Lovesick Blues122¶¢ Midnight Special124£ Pyeong Chang122£wbrk in,bpd,3wd,weaknd 9
18Jun22 SA12 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47^^ 1:11¶º 1:35º½ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N -88 7 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶ 7º£ Espinoza V 118 L 14.80 1024 Bang for Your Buck126¡ Nolongerahobby126¨μ Mamba Cool126£ speed,duel ins,wknd 10
18Feb22 GG8 ft o 5K¶¹^ :21º¿ :44¿¸ 1:03»º 3 Aoc 50000nw1$/x -85 5 2 2¡ 2¡ 3¸ 3¸¢ Ayuso A 122 L *.90 1031 Highland Ghost124¸¢ Mob Boss120«¬ Tizlightning122¹¢ prssd 3w,outkicked 7
Workout(s): 23 Aug 23 LA 3F ft :34.4h 1/1 a12 Aug 23 LA 4F ft :46.4h 1/17

3
8-1 Blue

Proud Veteran(TB) (L)
Ch.g.6 Justin Phillip - Buona Sera by Not For Love, KY
Royal blue, royal blue 'AM' on white diamond emblem, white diamond stripe on sleeves, royal blue cap

83 Own: Ann McCurdy and Brian J. Pitnick
Trn: Brian J. Pitnick (7-1-3-1)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (343-60-53-55) 126

2023: 5 1 3 0 $25,952 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,850
2022: 4 0 1 2 $10,288 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $200
Life: 17 5 4 2 $84,200 Distance: 12 4 4 2 $66,140

Track: 12 4 4 2 $66,140
12Aug23 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :52»º½ :52º^¾ 3g Alw 17000nw2/9m -79 5 2 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 2£ Herrera D A 126 L 4.30 Sigur Ros126£ Proud Veteran126º Fast Per Se126«¬ 3w,brushd 1/8,repelled 5
18Jun23 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :52º¸º :52º¸º 3g Alw 21000 -89 4 4 4¹£ -- 4¶ 1£ Herrera D A 126 L 8.90 Proud Veteran126£ Sigur Ros126¶ Project Leader126¹ stlk duo 3w,bid4w,best 6
13May23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53»¹¾ :53^^º 3g Alw 22000 -74 5 7 3¸£ -- 3¶¡ 4¸¡ OrdunaRojas F 126 L 2.20 Sigur Ros126¶£ Project Leader126«¬ Oil Can Knight126£ chased 3wd,kept on 7
15Apr23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52¾¾¸ :52¾º» 3g Alw 21000 -86 1 6 2¸ -- 3¸ 2¨μ OrdunaRojas F 126 L 9.10 Dutton126¨μ Proud Veteran126£ Winding126¨μ rail rally, not enough 6
12Mar23 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :52¿^^ht 3g Alw 20500 -82 2 2 3£ -- 1£ 2¨μ OrdunaRojas F 126 L 2.40 Alpine Thunder126¨μ Proud Veteran126¸¡ McWherter126¨μ press ins,clear,nailed 5
04Dec22 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52¶¼^ :51»¶º 3g Stk 30000 -84 4 3 4¹¡ -- 3º¡ 3¹¢ OrdunaRojas F 126 L 3.00 Dutton126¹ Debt Monger126¨μ Proud Veteran126«¬ track 3w,outclosed 4p 8
30Oct22 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :52^¿¶ :51¼^º 3g Alw 17000nw1/r/9m -87 5 1 1¡ -- 2¡ 2¸¡ OrdunaRojas F 126 L 4.20 See Through It126¸¡ Proud Veteran126¶¡ Manitowish126½ led inside, no match 5
20Feb22 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¶^¾ :52¹¹^ 3g Alw 21000 -80 4 4 3º -- 4¹ 7º¡ OrdunaRojas F 124 L 6.00 Whisky My God124¶ Kenny Benny124¨μ Sigur Ros124¡ wbp st,ins,lack rally 7
22Jan22 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52¹¹¸ :52¸¸º 3g Alw 20500 -93 5 2 2¶¡ -- 1«¬ 3£ Payeras E 124 L 1.50 Baby Gronk124¨μ Oh Jerry124¡ Proud Veteran124¡ 2wd,led 1/8, outkicked 5
26Dec21 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :52¼^:̂52¼^^ht 3g Alw 20000nw3/r/L -81 3 2 1£ -- 1¡ 1¡ OrdunaRojas F 124 L *1.40 Proud Veteran124¡ Older Brother124£ Reckoning Day122¸ led 2w,met bid,best 6
Workout(s): 16 Jul 23 LA 4F ft :47.3h 3/20

4
12-1 Yellow

Midnight Somewhere(TB) (L)
B.g.6 Midnight Lute - Debbie Sue by Citidancer, CA
Red, white "MV,JR" on back

78 Own: Belico Racing LLC and Felipe Carlos
Trn: Martin Valenzuela, Jr (24-6-2-7)

EFRAIN HERNANDEZ (78-9-13-14) 126

2023: 2 1 0 0 $10,041 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,880
2022: 6 3 1 0 $40,280 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 5 1 0 $61,828 Distance: 6 4 1 0 $42,432

Track: 6 4 1 0 $42,432
12Aug23 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53»º¾ :52º^¾ 3g Alw 17000nw2/9m -61 2 5 5¹¢ -- 4¹¡ 5¼¢ Payeras E 126 bfL 2.40 Sigur Ros126£ Proud Veteran126º Fast Per Se126«¬ stlk trio ins,lack bid 5
16Jul23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52½¼½ :52½¼½ 3g Alw 18000nw1/6m -79 6 1 1¶¡ -- 1¶¢ 1¡ Payeras E 126 bL *1.60 Midnight Somewhere126¡ Perfect D126¡ Molto Vivace126¸ sent clear, held sway 6
14Aug22 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :52^¼½ :52^¼½ 3g Alw 20000nw3/r/L -91 3 1 1¡ -- 1¸¢ 1¶¡ Payeras E 126 bfL 2.00 Midnight Somewhere126¶¡ King of Speed126¹ Perfect D126¶£ led ins,cleared,safely 6
02Jul22 Lrc3 ft 5K¼^ :21¼º :44¾¶ 1:04¼º 3g Clm 12500nw2/L-c -84 6 6 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¨© Cedillo A 124 bL *.70 Midnight Somewhere124¨© Project Leader119¶£ Rawhide Rawlins124¹ wbit slw,4w,drft in str 6

Claimed by Carlos, Felipe and Ruiz, Lorenzo from Harris Farms, Inc. for $12,500, Pederson Dean - Trainer
05Jun22 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :52¾¹¹ :52»¼¶ 3g Alw 20000nw3/r/L -90 4 4 4¸¢ -- 4¹£ 3¶¡* Ellingwood E A 126 bL *1.20 Half Right126¨μ Blameless126¶¢ Midnight Somewhere126¡ wshift out st,3-4w,mild,PL2nd 6
30Apr22 SA5 fm p 6fº» :22^¸ :44¸¿ 1:08¼¿ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N -78 9 5 4¸ 5¹¡ 9½£ 9¶^¢ Cedillo A 126 bL 25.40 1131 Fast Buck126¸¢ Johnny Podres126£ Caerulean126¨μ stalked 3-4wd, faded 10
07Mar22 SA1 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¸º :44¼¼ 1:08¼^ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N -93 7 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 5¸¢ Herrera D A 121» bL 24.20 1147 Letsgetlucky126¨μ Caerulean126¸ Bang for Your Buck126¨© inside, yielded late 7
23Jan22 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :51¾¼º :51¾¼º 3g Alw 16000nw2/L -87 1 1 1» -- 1¶^ 1¶¶ Herrera D A 124 bL *.05 Midnight Somewhere124¶¶ Mesa Empire122¸¡ Casillalater119«¬ cleared, romped 4
04Dec21 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :52½¹º :52½¹º 3g Mdn 15500 -59 6 2 1¸¡ -- 1»¡ 1¶¹ Ellingwood E A 124 bL *.10 Midnight Somewhere124¶¹ Asylum120¸ Racing Ace122¨μ drift into str,romped 7
22Oct21 SA3 ft 6f½^ :22¸^ :45^¼ 1:10º½ 3g lMcl 50000 (50-45) -70 1 2 1«¬ 2¡ 3º 4¿ Pereira T J 124 bL 4.40 1118 Good Vibes Only122¡ Devil Be Me122¶¡ Rifey122½ duel inside, weakened 9
Workout(s): 1 Sep 23 LA 4F ft :48.2h 6/19 7 Jul 23 LA 4F ft :48.1h 4/6 24 Jun 23 LA 5F ft 1:01h 6/11

5
6-1 Green

Sigur Ros(TB) (L)
Ch.g.9 Gemologist - Awesome Chic by Awesome Again, KY
Blue/Orange, Orange "73" in Horseshoe Emblem on Back Within Orange Outline, Orange Diamonds On Sleeves.

87 Own: Jesus J. Uranga
Trn: Owner (122-30-25-21)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (160-27-33-19) 126

2023: 5 2 2 0 $32,090 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $36,750
2022: 7 4 2 1 $93,100 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,640
Life: 40 13 9 5 $291,922 Distance: 11 5 4 1 $78,215

Track: 11 5 4 1 $78,215
12Aug23 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :52º^¾ :52º^¾ 3g Alw 17000nw2/9m -81 4 1 3¨μ -- 1«¬ 1£ Ramirez R S 126 fL *.90 Sigur Ros126£ Proud Veteran126º Fast Per Se126«¬ btwn,met bid,edgd awy 5
04Jul23 Lrc5 ft 5f¿^ :21»½ :44¸¶ :56¹¼ 3g Str 30000 -95 3 1 1¶ 1¹ 1¶¡ 2¨μ Ramirez R S 126 fL 3.20 Mister Bold124¨μ Sigur Ros126¸¡ My Summer Dream124º ins,driftd late,caught 4
18Jun23 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :52¼^¼ :52º¸º 3g Alw 21000 -86 3 3 3¸¡ -- 3«¬ 2£ Figueroa C 126 fL 3.70 Proud Veteran126£ Sigur Ros126¶ Project Leader126¹ stlk duo,bid 3w,outkck 6
13May23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53^^º :53^^º 3g Alw 22000 -84 3 3 2¸¡ -- 2«¬ 1¶£ Figueroa C 126 fL *2.10 Sigur Ros126¶£ Project Leader126«¬ Oil Can Knight126£ 2w,led uppr,edgd away 7
15Apr23 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¶¹^ :52¾º» 3g Alw 21000 -82 4 2 3¸ -- 2¡ 5¶¡ Ramirez R S 126 fL 3.90 Dutton126¨μ Proud Veteran126£ Winding126¨μ wfloatd out turn,faltrd 6
26Jun22 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52^¿½ :52^»º 3g Stk 50000 -96 4 4 4º -- 2¸ 2¨μ Ramirez R S 126 fL 5.30 Oh Jerry126¨μ Sigur Ros126¹¡ King of Speed126¨μ 2w,advncd 3w,gaining 7
14May22 Srp9 ft 4K¸^ :21¿¾ :45¹^ :51»º 3g Stk - SunRayPrkB - 75k -81 10 2 3¨μ -- 1¡ 1£ Ramirez R S 123 fL 9.30 Sigur Ros123£ Ize a Crafty Gal118¨μ Hollywood Henry123¨μ 3-4w,clear,held 10
09Apr22 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52¹¸¼ :51¾¿¸ 3g Alw 21000 -86 1 5 4¹¡ -- 3¸¡ 2¸¡ Ramirez R S 124 fL 6.20 Oh Jerry124¸¡ Sigur Ros124¶¢ Baby Gronk124£ ins,split 1/8,up 2nd 6
12Mar22 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :52»¸½ :52»¸½ 3g Ocl 12500nw3/r/L-N -91 4 4 4¹ -- 2¡ 1¸¡ Ramirez R S 124 fL *1.30 Sigur Ros124¸¡ Project Leader124¡ Kenny Benny124¹¡ wtrbl st,waited trn,drv 5
20Feb22 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52»»¸ :52¹¹^ 3g Alw 21000 -90 5 3 4º -- 2¡ 3¶¢ Ramirez R S 124 fL 3.60 Whisky My God124¶ Kenny Benny124¨μ Sigur Ros124¡ wbp st,adv ins,lost 2d 7
Workout(s): 30 Jul 23 LA 4F ft :47h 4/28
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred
Scratches: Project Leader

a
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LOS ALAMITOS (QH) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Daily Double / $1 Pick Three / Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager)

5 Los Alamitos
(QH) Futurity Trial PCQHRA BREEDERS FUTURITY TRIALS

First Division
$6,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $6,000. FOR TWO YEAR OLDS. 126 lbs; (No sex allowance). Horses which qualify to the finals of this race must remain on the grounds until 48 hours after the finals have run.
Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Jrs Tempting Cartel(QH)
Br.g.2 Majestic Cartel - First Temptation by Holland Ease, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2022 $9,500)
Teal With White Horse Head Emblem And "SM" On Back. Teal Sleeves

36 Own: Juan Antonio Perez
Trn: Sergio Morfin (209-37-32-40)

JUAN P. LEON (73-9-8-7) 126

2023: 1 0 0 0 $660 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $660 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $660
12Aug23 LA7 ft 300Y twÃ :16¹¹¹ :16^^» 2 Mdn 10100 66-36 1 3 -- -- 4¶¢ 4¸ Jasso M A 126 b 15.30 Silver Bac126£ Jo Lee126¡ Mambacita126£ wbumped early,evenly 6
Workout(s): 22 Jul 23 LA 220Y ft :12.60hg 9/15 8 Jul 23 LA 220Y ft :12.80hg 5/11

2
20-1 White

Twice Over(QH) À
Sor.g.2 Favorite Cartel - Look Her Over by Check Him Out, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2022 $167,000)
White, black "Rainbow Glass Ranch" and glass emblem on back, black sides, black diamonds and cuff on sleeves

43 Own: David Hinkins
Trn: Adan Farias (159-22-22-23)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (343-60-53-55) 126

2023: 5 0 0 0 $2,320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $2,320 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 0 $2,320
29Jul23 LA5 ft 300Y nw :16^¾» :15¾¾¹ 2 Mdn 9400 74-54 4 3 -- -- 5¸ 5¶¡ Aceves R 126 b 14.80 Rcaintshefamous126¨© Send in a Favor127¡ Good as Candy126£ wbk out/bpd,altered mid 6
08Jul23 LA4 ft 350Y nw :18º¸¾ :17½¹¼ 2 lFtr 6000 70-51 3 5 5¸¢ -- 6¹¡ 6º¢ Aceves R 126 b 16.50 Market Analyst126¶¡ Optical Illusion126¡ Delightful Again126¡ wbk out/bp,floated in 7
17Jun23 LA4 ft 300Y twÃ :16¸º¾ :15¾º^ 2 Mdn 10800 69-39 3 5 -- -- 3¸¡ 4¸¡ Aceves R 126 b 16.60 Teller Arizona Mrl126£ Fiddle Faddle Foose126¶£ Cheater127¨© wrough st,missed 3rd 7
28May23 LA1 ft 350Y nw :18¼½» :17¾^» 2 Ftr 6000 63-37 4 7 8¸£ -- 8» 8»¢ Aceves R 126 b 44.50 Rockin With Energy126¶¡ Remember John126«¬ Warrior Soul126¨©wcame in/bp2x st,floatd 8
13May23 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16¼¶» :15¿º¶ 2 Mdn 9400 56-23 6 5 -- -- 5¹¡ 4¹£ Lopez H R 126 bf 5.70 Five Bar Supreme126£ Wilde Thing126¡ Cheater126¸¡ shiftd in 1/8,lug late 6

3
12-1 Blue

No Can Tell(QH) À
Sor.g.2 Favorite Cartel - Tough to Figure by Walk Thru Fire, CA
Gold, black and red sash, gold cap

50 Own: Edward C. Allred
Trn: Scott Willoughby (195-28-31-31)

JESUS R. AYALA (141-32-27-26) 126

2023: 5 1 1 0 $8,862 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $8,862 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 1 0 $8,862
06Aug23 LA8 ft 300Y nw :16¹»¿ :15¼»¾ 2 Alw 13800nw2/L 65-34 1 7 -- -- 7¹¢ 6º Roman J 127 b 14.40 Checkn Cartel126«¬ Kickin Famous126¨μ Warrior Soul126¨μ wantsy, off slow 7
15Jul23 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15½¼¶ :15½¼¶ 2 Mdn 10100 85-65 6 2 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨© Ayala J R 126 b 2.50 No Can Tell126¨© Apollitical Open Mrl126¶¢ Better One126¶¡ bk out,dueled,won bob 7
24Jun23 LA4 ft 300Y nw :15½¾¿ :15½¾^ 2 Mdn 12000 84-67 1 4 -- -- 3¨μ 2¨© Roman J 126 b 3.70 Teller Perry Mrl126¨© No Can Tell126¨© Double a Eagle126¶¢ wbp st,bp hind,lost bob 8
04Jun23 LA8 ft 300Y twÂ :16º¿¿ :15½»¼ 2 Mdn 9400 60-22 3 5 -- -- 4¹£ 4º¢ Roman J 126 b 1.40 You See That126¶£ Cartel Looks Hot126¡ Required Dash126¸ wroughed up start 5
07May23 LA7 ft 300Y twÄ :16¶¶¾ :16^¶¸ 2 Mdn 10800 73-51 2 5 -- -- 5¶£ 4£ Roman J 126 b 4.40 Apolitical Reason126¡ Teller Perry Mrl126¨© Ocean Ten126¨μ wbk in/bp,bp hind early 7

4
9-2 Yellow

Optical Illusion(QH) À
Gr.g.2 Seperate Interest - Sweetest Illusion by Mr Jess Perry, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2022 $16,000)
Yellow, black Diamond "JS" on back, black cuff on yellow sleeve

67 Own: Jim Schlagel
Trn: Paul C Jones (188-39-36-28)

VICTOR M. SALAZAR (133-22-23-19) 126

2023: 5 0 3 0 $15,325 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 3 0 $15,325 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $12,700

Track: 5 0 3 0 $15,325
29Jul23 LA10 ft 350Y nw :18¶¸¶ :17¾¹^ 2 lGVNRSCUPFU -255k 79-57 3 3 6¶ -- 5¶¡ 6¸* Salazar V M 126 b 5.00 You See That126¡ Wilde Thing126£ Hubba Hubba126¨© wbpd st,shft in/bp late,DQ7th 7
08Jul23 LA4 ft 350Y nw :17¿¿¼ :17½¹¼ 2 lFtr 6000 83-73 5 3 2£ -- 2¶ 2¶¡ Salazar V M 126 b 2.40 Market Analyst126¶¡ Optical Illusion126¡ Delightful Again126¡ wbk in/bpd,leaning in 7
18Jun23 LA7 ft 300Y twÂ :15½¿º :15½¶^ 2 Mdn 10100 84-67 5 1 -- -- 2£ 2¡ Salazar V M 126 b *.60 Warrior Soul126¡ Optical Illusion126¶¢ Required Dash126¡ wcame in st,2nd best 7
28May23 LA6 ft 350Y nw :17¿¼¹ :17¿^^ 2 Ftr 6000 84-73 8 1 4£ -- 4£ 2¡ Salazar V M 126 b 5.60 Just a Fooler126¡ Optical Illusion126«¬ Xpensive126¡wlug to outer rail,up2d 8
15Apr23 LA6 ft 220Y twÈ :12º¼º :12¶½¾ 2 Mdn 9400 76-62 3 5 -- -- 5¶¡ 4¶£ Salazar V M 126 b 3.90 Boardwalk126«¬ Talk Bout Somethin121¡ Gray Valiant126¶¢ woff slow,drifted,rank 5

5
8-1 Green

Bp Southern Jessie(QH)
Sor.f.2 Apollitical Jess - Bp Shes Southern by Southern Cartel, OK
Turquoise, black sash

60 Own: Bill Price
Trn: Monty Arrossa (150-38-29-21)

ARMANDO R. CERVANTES (149-39-26-13) 126

2023: 4 1 1 0 $8,575 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $8,575 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $450

Track: 3 1 1 0 $8,260
27Aug23 LA5 ft 110Y nw :07¸»¶ :07¸¹¿ 2 Alw 13800nw2/L 75-75 6 4 -- -- -- 2«¬ Cervantes A R 126 b *1.10 Magic Castle126«¬ Bp Southern Jessie126¡ Me Letty126¨μ up close, missed 7
08Jul23 LA1 ft 300Y nw :15½½¹ :15½½¹ 2 k Mdn 10800 84-72 4 2 -- -- 1¨μ 1¡ Cervantes A R 128 b *1.60 Bp Southern Jessie128¡ Fancy Like Lili126¡ Favorite Jet Mrl126¨μ broke in,proved best 8
28May23 LA10 ft 350Y twÂ :17¿¾» :17½¿^ 2 Ftr 6000 83-71 4 4 3¡ -- 4¶ 4¶¢ Cervantes A R 126 b 14.90 Heza Good Reason126¶ Devastating126«¬ Next Level Up126¨μ clean start,outkicked 8
26Mar23 RP8 ft 300Y twÁÆ :16»¼» :15ºº¿ 2 klMdn 23500 53-13 8 9 -- -- 9¼£ 9½ Candanosa B 126 bL 13.20 1109 Aj Rock My Heart126¡ Lady Lew124¡ Corona Lights125£ woff behind foes 9

6
7-2 Black

Kickin Famous(QH)
Sor.g.2 One Famous Eagle - Kickin Escalation by Check Him Out, CO
Blue, white "JAF" on front and back, white diamonds on sleeves

72 Own: Jose Antonio Flores, Robyn Gordon and Ricardo Rodri
Trn: Jose A Flores (223-40-22-32)

CRUZ MENDEZ (176-37-19-26) 126

2023: 4 1 2 0 $9,590 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 2 0 $9,590 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,350

Track: 4 1 2 0 $9,590
06Aug23 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¼¾^ :15¼»¾ 2 Alw 13800nw2/L 87-74 6 1 -- -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Mendez C 126 *.50 Checkn Cartel126«¬ Kickin Famous126¨μ Warrior Soul126¨μ dueled, 2nd best 7
01Jul23 LA3 ft 300Y nw :15»¸¹ :15»¸¹ 2 Mdn 9400 93-82 5 1 -- -- 1¶ 1¶¢ Mendez C 126 *.60 Kickin Famous126¶¢ Cartel Looks Hot126¡ Mr Cartel Jess126¶¢ away best,convincingly 6
28May23 LA2 ft 350Y twÃ :17¿»¸ :17½º¾ 2 Ftr 6000 84-72 8 3 2£ -- 3¶¡ 2¶¢ Gasca E 126 o 8.90 Kevins Wise Corona126¶¢ Kickin Famous126«¬ Mr Cartel Jess126¡ wcame out st,lean in 8
06May23 LA7 ft 300Y twÃ :16¶^¸ :15¿»¼ 2 Mdn 10100 73-54 6 6 -- -- 4¶ 4¶ Mendez C 126 b 1.60 Ready for It126«¬ Teller Arizona Mrl126¡ Devastating127¡ wantsy,false brk,game 6

7
8-1 Orange

Remember John(QH)
Sor.c.2 Apollitical Jess - Dinastia Toll Brz by Tolltac, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2022 $190,000)
Burgundy, white "RC" inside horseshoe and horse logo on front and back, burgundy bars and cuff on white sleeves

72 Own: Rancho el Cabresto, Inc
Trn: Juan G Aleman (97-15-23-17)

IRVING LARA (145-12-16-26) 126

2023: 5 1 1 2 $9,860 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 2 $9,860 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,350

Track: 5 1 1 2 $9,860
19Aug23 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¼½½ :15»^º 2 Alw 13300nw2/L 88-75 4 5 -- -- 3£ 3¶¢ Salazar V M 126 b 3.60 Mr Cartel Jess127¡ Next Level Up126£ Remember John126£ wstep slw/bpd,good try 6
29Jul23 LA3 ft 300Y nw :15¿¸¾ :15½¿^ 2 Alw 13300nw2/L 79-67 1 6 -- -- 3¡ 3£ Salazar V M 126 b 2.40 Connies Dynasty123¨μ Next Level Up126¡ Remember John126¨©wbit slow,brshd early 6
25Jun23 LA5 ft 300Y twÃ :15»¼¸ :15»¼¸ 2 Mdn 10100 91-77 6 4 -- -- 2«¬ 1¨© Ayala J R 126 b *.70 Remember John126¨© Roses Lucky Rock126¶£ Ocean Ten126«¬ dueled, won bob 7
28May23 LA1 ft 350Y nw :18^¹¿ :17¾^» 2 Ftr 6000 81-69 5 2 3¡ -- 3¶¢ 2¶¡ Ayala J R 126 b 16.30 Rockin With Energy126¶¡ Remember John126«¬ Warrior Soul126¨© no mishap,up for 2nd 8
06May23 LA9 ft 220Y twÂ :12½¸¼ :12º¹¹ 2 Mdn 10800 64-62 7 6 -- -- 6¹¢ 5¶£ Loza A 126 bf 4.20 Luxury Brand126¨© Jess Fiesty127£ Throw Me a Number126¡whit gate/ducked in st 7

8
Even Pink

Think Again Kev(QH)
B.g.2 Kvn Corona - Budder Think Twice by First Down Dash, UT (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2022 $70,000)
White with brown "W" on front and back, "W W W" on sleeves.

84 Own: Keith W. Nellesen
Trn: M. Heath Taylor (135-31-26-21)

JOSE M. NICASIO (121-22-21-27) 126

2023: 3 2 0 1 $41,268 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 1 $41,268 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 2 0 1 $41,268
14May23 LA10 ft 300Y nw :15»º» :15º¹¼ 2 KINDERFUT -276k 92-88 6 4 -- -- 3¨μ 3¡ Nicasio J M 126 bf 2.20 Double Down 123126«¬ Rcy Sweet Corona126¡ Think Again Kev126«¬wbpd hind st,game effrt 9
23Apr23 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¼¸¹ :15¼¸¹ 2 Ftr 6000 89-87 7 1 -- -- 1¶¡ 1¶£ Nicasio J M 126 bf *.30 Think Again Kev126¶£ Mooning Up126¨© Heza Good Reason126¶ wcame in/bpd,much best 7
01Apr23 LA7 ft 220Y twÃ :12^¹¼ :12^¹¼ 2 Mdn 10100 96-76 1 2 -- -- 1£ 1¶¢ Nicasio J M 126 bf *.50 Think Again Kev126¶¢ Tooele126¨© Just a Fooler126¡wcame in st,going away 6
Workout(s): a19 Aug 23 LA 220Y ft :12hg 1/20 12 Jul 23 LA 220Y ft :12.30h 1/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Twice Over - has been gelded since last start.

a
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Four

6 Los Alamitos
(QH) Futurity Trial PCQHRA BREEDERS FUTURITY TRIALS

Second Division
$6,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $6,000. FOR TWO YEAR OLDS. 126 lbs; (No sex allowance). Horses which qualify to the finals of this race must remain on the grounds until 48 hours after the finals have run.
Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Hez Apollitical(QH)
Gr.g.2 Apollitical Jess - Ima Chickie Two by Chicks Beduino, WA
Blue, white shadow "SQK" on front and back, white stripe and cuff on sleeves

63 Own: S-Quarter K LLC, Robyn Gordon, & Juan H Moya
Trn: Jose A Flores (223-40-22-32)

IRVING LARA (145-12-16-26) 126

2023: 5 0 1 1 $4,185 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $4,185 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 1 1 $4,185
19Aug23 LA4 ft 300Y twÂ :15¿»¸ :15½¹¾ 2 Mdn 10800 78-58 6 3 -- -- 5¸ 4¶¢* Lara I 126 b 2.40 Good as Candy126¨μ No Sedona126¡ B Cn You126¡ wcame in/bp,floated in,DQ7th 7
29Jul23 LA2 ft 300Y nw :15¾¹¶ :15½º¸ 2 Mdn 9400 82-75 6 2 -- -- 3¨μ 3¡ Lara I 126 b 6.70 Magic Castle126¨© Maxximumm126¡ Hez Apollitical126£ fractious,mild driftng 6
08Jul23 LA2 ft 300Y nw :15¿¹^ :15½º¹ 2 Mdn 9400 79-63 6 2 -- -- 2¶ 2¶¢ Lara I 126 b 1.80 Eddington126¶¢ Hez Apollitical126¡ One of a Kind J126¶¢ ftg,steady effort 6
28May23 LA4 ft 350Y nw :18¸^¾ :17½½¿ 2 Ftr 6000 77-61 2 8 6¶£ -- 4¸ 6¸£ Gasca E 126 b 27.60 Hot Prodigy126¶¢ Luxury Brand126¶¢ Thoughts to Remember126«¬ wbpd st,in tight early 8
29Apr23 LA5 ft 300Y cwÂ :16^¶¾ :15½¶» 2 Mdn 10800 76-55 4 4 -- -- 3¶£ 4¶£ Mendez C 126 b 6.20 Stanley Cartel126¡ Hot Prodigy126¶¢ Hrh Royal Cartel126«¬ wfloatd in st,outkck 3d 6

2
20-1 White

Watchfully(QH)
Sor.f.2 Apollitical Jess - Dinastia Toll Brz by Tolltac, CA
Red, "JG" inside white diamonds on back, white diamonds on sleeves

49 Own: Vince Genco
Trn: James W Glenn Jr (47-7-6-10)

JESUS R. AYALA (141-32-27-26) 126

2023: 4 1 1 0 $8,090 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $8,090 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 1 0 $8,090
05Aug23 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¿¼¶ :15¿¼¶ 2 k Mdn 9400 78-62 4 3 -- -- 2«¬ 1¨μ Lara I 126 b *1.60 Watchfully126¨μ Threes Company126¶¢ Thundering Eagle126«¬ dueled, proved best 5
01Jul23 LA4 ft 300Y nw :15¾¿^ :15¾¸¿ 2 k Mdn 10800 81-60 7 2 -- -- 2¨μ 2¡ Lara I 126 b 2.80 Basking126¡ Watchfully126¡ Cd Lady Foose126«¬ away well, 2nd best 7
03Jun23 LA9 ft 300Y nw :16¹¶¿ :15½º¹ 2 k Mdn 10800 66-36 7 4 -- -- 5¹¡ 5¹£* Leon J P 130 b 3.00 Checkn Cartel126£ Fancy Like Lili126£ Reina Isamar126¶¢wbumped hard twice st,PL4th 8
30Apr23 LA5 ft 300Y nw :16¹½¹ :15¿»¾ 2 k Mdn 9400 64-34 4 2 -- -- 5¸ 4¸£ Leon J P 130 b 2.30 Thoughts to Remember126£ Basking126¶¡ Trending Right126¡ wbp 2x st,lug/bpd 1/8 5

3
3-5 Blue

Political Rivalry(QH)
B.g.2 Kvn Corona - Apolitical Zoom by Apollitical Jess, UT (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2022 $80,000)
White with brown "W" on front and back, "W W W" on sleeves.

85 Own: Keith W. Nellesen
Trn: M. Heath Taylor (135-31-26-21)

JOSE M. NICASIO (121-22-21-27) 126

2023: 4 4 0 0 $378,178 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 4 0 0 $378,178 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $364,500

Track: 4 4 0 0 $378,178
18Jun23 LA9 ft 350Y nw :17¼¹¹ :17¼¹¹ 2 EDBURK1MFU -900k 93-89 8 1 1£ -- 1¡ 1¨μ Vallejo R S 126 bf *1.50 Politicl Rivlry126¨μ Rockin With Energy126¶¢ Kevins Wise Coron126¨© away well,dug in,lastd 8
28May23 LA8 ft 350Y nw :17½¶¸ :17½¶¸ 2 Ftr 6000 91-86 4 1 1£ -- 1¶ 1£ Nicasio J M 126 bf *.50 Political Rivalry126£ Talk Bout Somethin126¨© Change Happens126£ bk in,drftd late,best 8
23Apr23 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15½¹¾ :15½¹¾ 2 Ftr 6000 86-80 7 1 -- -- 1£ 1£ Nicasio J M 126 bf *.30 Politicl Rivlry126£ Wicked Cowgirl Smrt126¶¡ Seperte Kisses126£ wsmall scamble,won well 8
01Apr23 LA8 ft 220Y nw :12¶¶¿ :12¶¶¿ 2 Mdn 10100 92-80 2 1 -- -- 1¸ 1¸¡ Nicasio J M 126 bf *.30 Political Rivalry126¸¡ First Prize Spirit127£ Dalton Dm126¨© away well, cruised 6
Workout(s): 19 Aug 23 LA 220Y ft :12.50h 13/20 22 Jul 23 LA 220Y ft :12.40h 4/15

4
5-1 Yellow

Mv Royal Pappasito(QH)
Sor.g.2 Pappasito - Royal Fooseperrypie by Foose, UT
White, gold "A" inside red star on front and back, red cuff on sleeves

68 Own: Andrea & Eddie Jensen
Trn: Monty Arrossa (150-38-29-21)

ARMANDO R. CERVANTES (149-39-26-13) 126

2023: 6 2 1 1 $21,061 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 1 $21,061 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $14,146

Track: 6 2 1 1 $21,061
12Aug23 LA10 ft 350Y nw :17½¿¾ :17¼¾¹ 2 JVCHLLA -54k 88-81 2 4 2«¬ -- 2¨μ 2£ Mendez C 126 bk 17.60 Double Down 123126£ Mv Royal Pappasito126£ Jess Dynasty Time126«¬ dueled, 2nd best 9
22Jul23 LA8 ft 350Y nw :18^¶½ :18^¶½ 2 Ftr 6000 82-76 6 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¡ Ayala J R 126 bk *1.60 Mv Royal Pappasito126¡nTooele126£nSweet Bet126£ wbk in/bp,mild drifting 7
25Jun23 LA7 ft 300Y twÅ :15¾¾¿ :15½½¾ 2 Alw 12800nw2/L 81-57 5 1 -- -- 3¡ 4£ Cervantes A R 127 bk 1.80 So Can I126¡ Cloud Burst126¨© Sweet Bet126«¬ wled, ducked out midway 5
21May23 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15½^¾ :15½^¾ 2 Mdn 9400 87-70 5 1 -- -- 1¨μ 1¨μ Cervantes A R 126 bk *.70 Mv Royal Pappasito126¨μ She Hits126¡ Jamaica Lights123¶¢ dueled, proved best 6
23Apr23 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16¹¶¿ :15¼¸¹ 2 Ftr 6000 66-46 6 6 -- -- 5¹¡ 5¹£ Cervantes A R 126 b 7.30 Think Again Kev126¶£ Mooning Up126¨© Heza Good Reason126¶whop/slammed start 7
08Apr23 LA9 ft 220Y twÃ :12»^¾ :12ºº½ 2 Mdn 9400 74-71 6 2 -- -- 3¡ 3¨μ Cervantes A R 126 b *1.10 Hez Lonesome126¨μ Kr Stingray128«¬ Mv Royal Pappasito126¡wbumped/lug out st 6

5
15-1 Green

Just Watch Her(QH) À
B.f.2 Favorite Cartel - Look Her Over by Check Him Out, CA
Gold, black and red sash, gold cap

64 Own: Edward C. Allred
Trn: Scott Willoughby (195-28-31-31)

JONATHAN ROMAN (119-10-18-19) 126

2023: 3 1 1 0 $7,130 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $7,130 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $450

Track: 3 1 1 0 $7,130
24Jun23 LA6 ft 300Y twÅ :15¼º½ :15¼º½ 2 k Mdn 9400 89-73 6 1 -- -- 1¡ 1£ Roman J 126 b *.70 Just Watch Her126£ Budderhomesngarden128¡ Famouscard126¶¢ bk out,lug early,best 6
28May23 LA2 ft 350Y twÃ :18^¼» :17½º¾ 2 Ftr 6000 81-66 2 2 3£ -- 4¶¡ 4¶£ Roman J 126 b 25.60 Kevins Wise Corona126¶¢ Kickin Famous126«¬ Mr Cartel Jess126¡walterd midway,stdy bid 8
07May23 LA9 ft 300Y twÂ :16^¿¸ :15¿»º 2 k Mdn 9400 74-54 2 3 -- -- 3¶ 2£ Ayala J R 126 b *1.00 Bella Hunting126£ Just Watch Her126¨© Miss Eden Sue126£ wcame in st,rally,up 2d 6
Workout(s): 16 Aug 23 LA 220Y ft :12.60h 4/4

6
5-1 Black

Next Level Up(QH)
Gr.g.2 Kvn Corona - She Travels by Fishers Dash, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2022 $55,000)
Yellow, maroon horseshoe "FD" on front and back, maroon cuff on sleeves

75 Own: J. Francisco Diaz
Trn: Lindolfo Diaz (59-14-10-8)

OSCAR M. PEINADO (115-17-21-19) 126

2023: 4 1 2 1 $11,280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 2 1 $11,280 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $750

Track: 4 1 2 1 $11,280
19Aug23 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15»¾^ :15»^º 2 Alw 13300nw2/L 91-81 3 2 -- -- 2«¬ 2¡ Peinado O M 126 b *1.70 Mr Cartel Jess127¡ Next Level Up126£ Remember John126£ wbk in/bpd st,2d best 6
29Jul23 LA3 ft 300Y nw :15¾¹¼ :15½¿^ 2 Alw 13300nw2/L 82-72 3 2 -- -- 1«¬ 2¨μ Ayala J R 126 b *2.10 Connies Dynasty123¨μ Next Level Up126¡ Remember John126¨© wshft in/bp,led,2d best 6
28May23 LA10 ft 350Y twÂ :17¿»½ :17½¿^ 2 Ftr 6000 84-72 5 2 2«¬ -- 2¡ 3¶ Lozano R 126 b 3.50 Heza Good Reason126¶ Devastating126«¬ Next Level Up126¨μ wrub gate/bpd,outkicked 8
06May23 LA5 ft 300Y twÂ :15½¸º :15½¸º 2 Mdn 10100 86-76 4 3 -- -- 2¨μ 1¨© Ayala J R 126 b *.40 Next Level Up126¨© Jess Dynasty Time126«¬ Apollitical Open Mrl126£ brush st,duel,got up 7
Workout(s): 8 Jul 23 LA 220Y ft :12.10hg 2/11

7
30-1Orange

Mambacita(QH)
B.f.2 Corona Cartel - Significant Choice by A Regal Choice, CA
Black and blue, blue winged "F" on front and back

44 Own: Erik Flores
Trn: Jesus Nunez (139-17-21-15)

VICTOR M. SALAZAR (133-22-23-19) 126

2023: 1 0 0 1 $1,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $1,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,100
12Aug23 LA7 ft 300Y twÃ :16¶¿¿ :16^^» 2 Mdn 10100 70-44 2 5 -- -- 3¶¢ 3¶¢ Lara I 126 b 17.60 Silver Bac126£ Jo Lee126¡ Mambacita126£ wbpd around st,good try 6
Workout(s): 18 Jul 23 LA 220Y ft :12.60hg 6/11 1 Jul 23 LA 220Y ft :12.50hg 11/23

8
6-1 Pink

Talk Bout Somethin(QH)
Gr.f.2 Kvn Corona - Ms Talks Alot by First Down Dash, CO
White, burgundy polka-dots, white "B" inside burgundy ball on back, burgundy sleeves

72 Own: Bradbury Racing
Trn: Paul C Jones (188-39-36-28)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (343-60-53-55) 126

2023: 5 1 3 0 $29,125 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 3 0 $29,125 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $18,550

Track: 5 1 3 0 $29,125
06Aug23 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15½º¿ :15¼»¾ 2 Alw 13800nw2/L 85-70 4 4 -- -- 4¨μ 4¡ Lopez H R 123 b 3.90 Checkn Cartel126«¬ Kickin Famous126¨μ Warrior Soul126¨μ steady effort 7
09Jul23 LA2 ft 300Y twÂ :15½¹¹ :15¼¼» 2 Alw 12800nw2/L 86-72 3 4 -- -- 2¡ 2¡ Lopez H R 123 b *.90 Trending Right126¡ Talk Bout Somethin123¨μ As de Copas126£wbpd st,drft in,2d best 5
28May23 LA8 ft 350Y nw :17¾»½ :17½¶¸ 2 Ftr 6000 87-78 6 5 3£ -- 2¶ 2£ Lopez H R 126 b 7.50 Political Rivalry126£ Talk Bout Somethin126¨© Change Happens126£ broke in, 2nd best 8
06May23 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¿¹^ :15¿¹^ 2 k Mdn 10100 79-65 1 7 -- -- 1¡ 1£ Lopez H R 126 b *.80 Talk Bout Somethin126£ Sassperilla126¡ Shezsotempting126¨μ wbit slw/bpd,edged away 7
15Apr23 LA6 ft 220Y twÈ :12¸^¸ :12¶½¾ 2 Mdn 9400 88-72 2 4 -- -- 2¨μ 2«¬ Lopez H R 121 b 3.90 Boardwalk126«¬ Talk Bout Somethin121¡ Gray Valiant126¶¢wbrk thru gt,bpd,floatd 5

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
a
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Three

7 Los Alamitos
(QH) Futurity Trial PCQHRA BREEDERS FUTURITY TRIALS

Third Division
$6,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $6,000. FOR TWO YEAR OLDS. 126 lbs; (No sex allowance). Horses which qualify to the finals of this race must remain on the grounds until 48 hours after the finals have run.
Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

J Boogies Bullet(QH)
B.g.2 Docs Best Card - Boogie Special by Strawfly Special, CA
White, red horseshoe "JM" inside green wreath on back, blue stars on sleeves

40 Own: Jose A Moreno
Trn: Felix L Gonzalez (167-20-26-32)

JESSE P. GONZALEZ (76-6-9-8) 126

2023: 4 1 1 0 $7,680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $7,680 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 1 0 $7,680
13Aug23 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¿¸º :15¿¸º 2 Mdn 9400 79-63 6 1 -- -- 1«¬ 1¡ Gonzalez J P 126 bf 6.50 J Boogies Bullet126¡ Aj Pure Gold126«¬ Mr Favorite Jess126¶£ bk out,duel,prevailed 6
23Jul23 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¿¾½ :15¿º¶ 2 Mcl 12500 77-56 3 3 -- -- 2£ 2¨μ Gonzalez J P 126 bf 14.40 Me Letty123¨μ J Boogies Bullet126¶¡ Imm Sizzlin Ivory126¡ no mishap, solid try 6
25Jun23 LA5 ft 300Y twÃ :16º¸¸ :15»¼¸ 2 Mdn 10100 63-26 2 6 -- -- 7º¢ 7»¡ Gonzalez J P 126 bf 31.90 Remember John126¨© Roses Lucky Rock126¶£ Ocean Ten126«¬woff slw/bpd,lug early 7
03Jun23 LA6 ft 300Y nw :17¶¾¹ :15¿^¸ 2 Mdn 9400 37--- 5 6 -- -- 6¼¢ 6½ Gonzalez J P 126 b 25.30 As de Copas126¨© Magic Castle126¨μ Sneaky Kid126¹ woff slow/ducked out st 6

2
8-1 White

Delightful Again(QH) À
Br.f.2 Favorite Cartel - Hearts Delight by Corona Cartel, CA
Gold, black and red sash, gold cap

62 Own: Edward C. Allred
Trn: Scott Willoughby (195-28-31-31)

JONATHAN ROMAN (119-10-18-19) 126

2023: 5 1 0 2 $19,095 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 2 $19,095 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $13,250

Track: 5 1 0 2 $19,095
29Jul23 LA10 ft 350Y nw :18¶½¾ :17¾¹^ 2 lGVNRSCUPFU -255k 77-54 2 4 5£ -- 6¶£ 7¸¡* Ayala J R 126 b 20.40 You See That126¡ Wilde Thing126£ Hubba Hubba126¨© wlost path mid,bpd late,PL6th 7
08Jul23 LA4 ft 350Y nw :18^¼½ :17½¹¼ 2 lFtr 6000 81-69 2 4 4¶ -- 3¶¢ 3¸ Ayala J R 126 b 9.50 Market Analyst126¶¡ Optical Illusion126¡ Delightful Again126¡ steady effort inside 7
28May23 LA3 ft 350Y nw :18¹º¼ :17½¿¼ 2 Ftr 6000 73-54 2 7 7¸¡ -- 6¹¢ 6¹¡ Ayala J R 126 b 7.10 Stanley Cartel126¶ Attacked126«¬ Teller Perry Mrl126£ wtook up early,saved 8
23Apr23 LA2 ft 300Y twÂ :15¾¹¸ :15¾¹¸ 2 k Mdn 9400 82-74 5 2 -- -- 1¡ 1¨© Ayala J R 126 b *.80 Delightful Again126¨© Rockin With Energy126¡ Seperate Heart126£ broke out, lasted 5
25Mar23 LA6 ft 220Y nw :12¹¾¶ :12¸º¾ 2 k Mdn 10100 80-65 5 6 -- -- 3¶¡ 3¶ Ayala J R 126 b 2.40 Moms Legacy126¡ Reina Isamar126¡ Delightful Again126£ off bit slow,willingly 7

3
5-1 Blue

Winners Share(QH) À
Br.g.2 Seperate Interest - One Sweet Winner by One Sweet Jess, CA
White and black diamonds, black "B" inside gold diamond on back, gold and white sleeves

52 Own: Steve D Burns
Trn: Mike Casselman (72-10-10-9)

JOSE M. NICASIO (121-22-21-27) 126

2023: 4 0 2 0 $8,205 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 2 0 $8,205 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $6,975

Track: 4 0 2 0 $8,205
30Jul23 LA5 ft 350Y nw :17¾»¾ :17¾¹» 2 lStk - CABREDFRES - 25k 87-70 3 2 1«¬ -- 1¡ 2«¬ Nicasio J M 126 b 6.50 Ready for It126«¬ Winners Share126£ So Can I126¹ broke in,led,nailed 5
08Jul23 LA6 ft 350Y nw :18¸º¶ :18¸¶¿ 2 lFtr 6000 76-61 6 3 3¡ -- 2¨μ 2«¬ Mendez C 126 b 13.20 Sneaky Kid126«¬ Winners Share126¡ Fiddle Faddle Foose126£ wtrbld st,drft,game try 7
24Jun23 LA4 ft 300Y nw :16^»½ :15½¾^ 2 Mdn 12000 75-51 7 6 -- -- 5¶£ 4¶¢ Mendez C 126 b 40.90 Teller Perry Mrl126¨© No Can Tell126¨© Double a Eagle126¶¢ broke in,even effort 8
10Jun23 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16½¶¿ :15½¾¼ 2 Mdn 10100 53-13 4 7 -- -- 7º 7»¡ Mendez C 126 b 17.90 Wilde Thing126¨μ He Travels126¶¡ Mr White Feather Pyc127¨©woff slow,lost path,lug 7

4
4-1 Yellow

Allways Remember(QH) À
Sor.f.2 Favorite Cartel - Remember Me Rose by Corona Cartel, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2022 $300,000)
White, gold "A" inside red star on front and back, red cuff on sleeves

50 Own: Taos River Ranch LLC
Trn: Monty Arrossa (150-38-29-21)

ARMANDO R. CERVANTES (149-39-26-13) 126

2023: 2 0 0 1 $2,650 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $2,650 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,650
26Aug23 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16¸¸º :15¿^¸ 2 k Mdn 12000 69-42 1 7 -- -- 4¸¢ 4¸¢ Cervantes A R 127 b *.80 Keep Going126¡ La Valentina Es126¡ Mandalaya126¶¢wlost footing/ducked in 7
30Jul23 LA4 ft 300Y nw :15¿»¼ :15¾^¾ 2 lHcp 15000 78-57 4 5 -- -- 5¶£ 3¶ Viramontes A 126 b *1.40 Required Dash128¡ Fly From the Fire126¡ Allways Remember126¨μ wtrbld st,finished well 6
Workout(s): 1 Jul 23 LA 220Y ft :12.40hg 5/23

5
8-5 Green

Wilde Thing(QH) À
Br.g.2 Favorite Cartel - Hot Rocking by Walk Thru Fire, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2022 $75,000)
Navy blue and red halves, red cap

69 Own: Kolleen Ledgerwood
Trn: Cesar DeAlba (30-6-8-3)

CRUZ MENDEZ (176-37-19-26) 126

2023: 4 2 2 0 $52,595 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 2 0 $52,595 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $45,800

Track: 4 2 2 0 $52,595
29Jul23 LA10 ft 350Y nw :17¾¾¶ :17¾¹^ 2 lGVNRSCUPFU -255k 86-69 7 1 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2¡ Herrera D A 126 b *.50 You See That126¡ Wilde Thing126£ Hubba Hubba126¨©wbp hind midwy,2d best 7
08Jul23 LA5 ft 350Y nw :17¾»¸ :17¾»¸ 2 lFtr 6000 87-80 5 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¶ Herrera D A 126 b 2.80 Wilde Thing126¶ Sassperilla126£ Required Dash126¨© wide path,inched away 7
10Jun23 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15½¾¼ :15½¾¼ 2 Mdn 10100 84-67 2 3 -- -- 2«¬ 1¨μ Herrera D A 126 b *1.40 Wilde Thing126¨μ He Travels126¶¡ Mr White Feather Pyc127¨© dueled, proved best 7
13May23 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16^ºº :15¿º¶ 2 Mdn 9400 75-56 5 1 -- -- 2£ 2£ Herrera D A 126 b 5.30 Five Bar Supreme126£ Wilde Thing126¡ Cheater126¸¡ away well,shied 1/16 6

6
10-1 Black

Send in a Favor(QH)
B.g.2 Favorite Cartel - Jess Send It by Corona Cartel, UT
Black, white polka-dots on front, black bull's head outline inside white circle on back

40 Own: The Quarter Company LLC
Trn: M. Heath Taylor (135-31-26-21)

ARMANDO VIRAMONTES (83-12-14-11) 126

2023: 3 0 1 0 $2,935 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $2,935 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $2,935
29Jul23 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¾¿^ :15¾¾¹ 2 Mdn 9400 81-65 2 4 -- -- 1«¬ 2¨© Viramontes A 127 f 7.40 Rcaintshefamous126¨© Send in a Favor127¡ Good as Candy126£ dueled, lost bob 6
25Jun23 LA5 ft 300Y twÃ :15¿¹¼ :15»¼¸ 2 Mdn 10100 79-55 7 7 -- -- 5¸£ 5¸¡ Lara I 126 of 16.40 Remember John126¨© Roses Lucky Rock126¶£ Ocean Ten126«¬ woff slow/came out star 7
29Apr23 LA5 ft 300Y cwÂ :19¾¾º :15½¶» 2 Mdn 10800 --- 1 6 -- -- 6¶½ 6¸¸£ Viramontes A 128 bf 15.30 Stanley Cartel126¡ Hot Prodigy126¶¢ Hrh Royal Cartel126«¬ wswerved in start 6
Workout(s): 19 Aug 23 LA 220Y ft :12.60h 16/20

7
30-1Orange

Belia(QH) À
Sor.f.2 Fast Prize Cartel - Letty Bail Regis Out by Bail Me Out Baby, CA
Green, yellow "EG" on front and back, yellow cuffs on sleeves

44 Own: EG High Desert Farms LLC
Trn: Jesus Nunez (139-17-21-15)

IRVING LARA (145-12-16-26) 126

2023: 5 0 0 0 $645 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $645 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 0 $645
30Jul23 LA4 ft 300Y nw :16¸º¶ :15¾^¾ 2 lHcp 15000 69-40 3 4 -- -- 6¸¡ 6¸£ Lara I 126 b 11.00 Required Dash128¡ Fly From the Fire126¡ Allways Remember126¨μwbp in st,lost path1/16 6
08Jul23 LA8 ft 350Y nw :18¼¹¾ :18^^¾ 2 lFtr 6000 64-41 3 2 5¶ -- 5¶£ 6¹£ Lara I 126 b 20.40 You See That126¨μ Xpensive130¡ Mask Mandate126«¬ wawkward strides late 6
28May23 LA4 ft 350Y nw :18»º¾ :17½½¿ 2 Ftr 6000 67-44 7 5 5¶¡ -- 7¹£ 7º¡ Lara I 127 b 33.20 Hot Prodigy126¶¢ Luxury Brand126¶¢ Thoughts to Remember126«¬wfloated out 1/8 8
23Apr23 LA9 ft 300Y nw :16¹¶¸ :15½¹» 2 Ftr 6000 66-46 7 9 -- -- 8¹£ 7¹¢ Mendez C 126 b 23.40 Choosen One126¨μ Brindisi126¶ Sweet Bet126«¬ wbk out/bpd,lack path 9
01Apr23 LA5 ft 220Y nw :12¸¾¼ :12¶¾¶ 2 k Mdn 9400 84-66 3 2 -- -- 3¡ 4£ Lara I 126 b 11.60 Kevins Knockout126«¬ Double Down 123126«¬ Favorite Georgia Mrl126¡ wide path,good try 6

8
3-1 Pink

Checkn Cartel(QH) À
Blk.f.2 Favorite Cartel - Checkn Fire by Walk Thru Fire, CA
Yellow, maroon horseshoe "FD" on front and back, maroon cuff on sleeves

52 Own: J. Francisco Diaz
Trn: Lindolfo Diaz (59-14-10-8)

JESUS R. AYALA (141-32-27-26) 126

2023: 4 2 0 0 $12,405 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $12,405 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 2 0 0 $12,405
06Aug23 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¼»¾ :15¼»¾ 2 Alw 13800nw2/L 88-75 2 3 -- -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Ayala J R 126 b 17.80 Checkn Cartel126«¬ Kickin Famous126¨μ Warrior Soul126¨μ dueled, proved best 7
08Jul23 LA5 ft 350Y nw :19^¸^ :17¾»¸ 2 lFtr 6000 53-22 7 3 6¶£ -- 7¹£ 7¼£ Peinado O M 126 b *1.60 Wilde Thing126¶ Sassperilla126£ Required Dash126¨© wswerved out to rail 7
03Jun23 LA9 ft 300Y nw :15½º¹ :15½º¹ 2 k Mdn 10800 85-69 4 3 -- -- 1¨μ 1£ Peinado O M 126 b 6.60 Checkn Cartel126£ Fancy Like Lili126£ Reina Isamar126¶¢ wbumped 1/8,prove best 8
06May23 LA6 ft 300Y twÄ :16º¹^ :15¼¾¾ 2 k Mdn 8900 63-34 1 5 -- -- 5º¡ 5º¢ Ayala J R 126 b 4.20 Market Analyst126¶¡ Connies Dynasty126¨μ One of a Kind J126¶¢ whopped/ducked in start 5

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
a

Copyright 2023 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-8-4-3 LA-09/10/2023-7

LOS ALAMITOS (QH) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Late Double

8 Los Alamitos
(QH) Futurity Trial PCQHRA BREEDERS FUTURITY TRIALS

Fourth Division
$6,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $6,000. FOR TWO YEAR OLDS. 126 lbs; (No sex allowance). Horses which qualify to the finals of this race must remain on the grounds until 48 hours after the finals have run.
Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Sneaky Kid(QH) À
B.g.2 Kiddy Up - Just Peeking by Walk Thru Fire, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2022 $15,000)
Dark blue, light blue horseshoe "W" on back

58 Own: Juan Carlos Chavez
Trn: Scott Willoughby (195-28-31-31)

JONATHAN ROMAN (119-10-18-19) 126

2023: 4 1 0 1 $5,325 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $5,325 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $3,300

Track: 4 1 0 1 $5,325
08Jul23 LA6 ft 350Y nw :18¸¶¿ :18¸¶¿ 2 lFtr 6000 76-62 3 2 1¡ -- 1¨μ 1«¬ Roman J 126 b 8.20 Sneaky Kid126«¬ Winners Share126¡ Fiddle Faddle Foose126£ avoided trbl,held well 7
03Jun23 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¿º¿ :15¿^¸ 2 Mdn 9400 79-57 4 2 -- -- 2¨μ 3¨μ Roman J 126 b 6.50 As de Copas126¨© Magic Castle126¨μ Sneaky Kid126¹ wbk in/bpd, outkicked 6
23Apr23 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16¶»» :15¼¸¹ 2 Ftr 6000 72-56 1 5 -- -- 4¸¢ 4¸£ Roman J 126 b 28.30 Think Again Kev126¶£ Mooning Up126¨© Heza Good Reason126¶ broke in, even effort 7
02Apr23 LA6 ft 220Y twÂ :12»º¸ :12^¸^ 2 Mdn 10800 73-54 2 6 -- -- 6¹ 6¹¢ Ayala J R 126 b 8.50 Choosen One126¡ Racy Sweet Corona126¸¡ Fancy Pollitics126¨©wducked in/bumped start 8
Workout(s): 16 Aug 23 LA 220Y ft :12.40h 2/4

2
5-2 White

Wicked Cowgirl Smart(QH)
B.f.2 Flying Cowboy 123 - Df I Aint Jo Wagon by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, AZ
White with brown "W" on front and back, "W W W" on sleeves.

72 Own: J Lazy Six Racing
Trn: M. Heath Taylor (135-31-26-21)

ARMANDO VIRAMONTES (83-12-14-11) 126

2023: 4 2 1 0 $20,837 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 0 $20,837 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $14,742

Track: 4 2 1 0 $20,837
22Jul23 LA9 ft 350Y nw :18^¿º :17¿½¿ 2 Ftr 6000 80-72 5 3 2£ -- 3£ 4£ Herrera D A 126 bf *.80 Flying Cowgirl 321126¨© Kevins Knockout126¡ Jess Dynsty Time126¨μ lug in early,outfnshed 7
17Jun23 LA8 ft 350Y nw :17¿»½ :17¿»½ 2 FRSCANEHDS -25k 84-72 7 1 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 1«¬ Herrera D A 126 bf 4.30 Wicked Cowgirl Smart126«¬ Choosen One126¨μ Attacked126«¬ drft early,dueled,best 7
23Apr23 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¾¼º :15½¹¾ 2 Ftr 6000 81-73 6 4 -- -- 2£ 2£ Viramontes A 126 bf 4.60 Politicl Rivlry126£ Wicked Cowgirl Smrt126¶¡ Seperate Kisses126£ wbk in/bpd,shftd in1/16 8
26Mar23 LA7 ft 220Y nw :12¸¿¹ :12¸¿¹ 2 lMdn 9400 84-74 1 3 -- -- 2¡ 1¡ Viramontes A 126 bf *1.70 Wicked Cowgirl Smart126¡ Attacked126¡ Eddington126¡wbumped st,edged away 6

3
3-1 Blue

Five Bar Supreme(QH) (O)
Sor.g.2 Five Bar Cartel - Luv Supreme by Mr Jess Perry, CA
Navy blue, silver "MD" brand on front and back, silver cuff on sleeves

69 Own: Jorge L. Carmona
Trn: Lindolfo Diaz (59-14-10-8)

JESUS R. AYALA (141-32-27-26) 126

2023: 4 3 0 0 $32,595 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 3 0 0 $32,595 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $27,850

Track: 2 1 0 0 $4,895
04Jul23 Grp8 ft 350Y nw :17º^¹ :17º^¹ 2 FRCRKRFUT -63k 99-72 4 4 2¡ -- 2«¬ 1¡ Suarez G 125 bBL *1.60 Five Bar Supreme125¡ Da Bros Cartel125¶£ Jr125¡ dueled, best 9
16Jun23 Grp4 ft 350Y cwÁÀ :17¼^¾ :17¼^¾ 2 Ftr 5000 93-70 5 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¶£ Suarez G 125 bBL *1.60 Five Bar Supreme125¶£ No Sedona125£ Sorelli Lights125«¬ drew clear 8
28May23 LA6 ft 350Y nw :18^½^ :17¿^^ 2 Ftr 6000 81-68 1 6 7¶£ -- 7¶¢ 5¶¢ Lozano R 126 b 11.10 Just a Fooler126¡ Optical Illusion126«¬ Xpensive126¡ wstep slow, good try 8
13May23 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¿º¶ :15¿º¶ 2 Mdn 9400 79-62 4 2 -- -- 1£ 1£ Ayala J R 126 b *1.20 Five Bar Supreme126£ Wilde Thing126¡ Cheater126¸¡ dftd 1/8,lug 1/16,best 6
Workout(s): 12 Aug 23 LA 350Y ft :18.40hg 1/1

4
15-1 Yellow

Good Party(QH)
Sor.f.2 Jess Good Candy - Pomp and Party(TB) by Parading(TB), MEX
Yellow, blue "JHG" on front and back, blue cuff on sleeves

55 Own: Salome Gallegos
Trn: Jaime H. Gomez (81-9-17-16)

OSCAR M. PEINADO (115-17-21-19) 126

2023: 3 0 0 0 $1,595 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,595 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $450

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,595
19Aug23 LA5 ft 300Y nw :16^¹½ :15¾¸¿ 2 k Mdn 9400 76-54 2 3 -- -- 3¶¢ 4¶¢ Peinado O M 126 bf *2.00 Jesses Kiss127«¬ Apolitical Solution126£ Executive Cash128¡ wbit slw,in tight/alter 6
22Jul23 LA8 ft 350Y nw :18¸»½ :18^¶½ 2 Ftr 6000 75-64 2 5 4¶¡ -- 4¶¡ 4¶¢ Peinado O M 126 bf 8.80 Mv Royal Pappasito126¡nTooele126£nSweet Bet126£ even effort 7
24Jun23 LA6 ft 300Y twÅ :16^¼» :15¼º½ 2 k Mdn 9400 75-48 4 6 -- -- 6¸¢ 6¸£ Peinado O M 126 bf 11.70 Just Watch Her126£ Budderhomesngarden128¡ Famouscard126¶¢ woff slow,lost path 1/8 6

5
20-1 Green

Thundering Eagle(QH)
Sor.f.2 One Famous Eagle - No Tools Required by Jody O Toole, CA
White and black diamonds, black "B" inside gold diamond on back, gold and white sleeves

52 Own: Steve D Burns
Trn: Mike Casselman (72-10-10-9)

JOSE M. NICASIO (121-22-21-27) 126

2023: 3 0 1 1 $3,670 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $3,670 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 1 $3,670
05Aug23 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16¶¼¾ :15¿¼¶ 2 k Mdn 9400 71-50 2 4 -- -- 4¶ 3¶¡ Nicasio J M 126 b 3.60 Watchfully126¨μ Threes Company126¶¢ Thundering Eagle126«¬ steady effort 5
09Jul23 LA3 ft 300Y twÃ :15¿½¶ :15¾¹º 2 Mdn 9400 78-56 2 3 -- -- 2£ 2£ Nicasio J M 123 b 7.70 Oh So Macho126£ Thundering Eagle123«¬ My Favorite Spirit126¡ broke in, game 2nd 6
18Jun23 LA7 ft 300Y twÂ :16^¿^ :15½¶^ 2 Mdn 10100 74-50 4 4 -- -- 5¸¢ 4¸¢ Nicasio J M 123 b 19.60 Warrior Soul126¡ Optical Illusion126¶¢ Required Dash126¡wbrk in/bpd st,evenly 7

6
8-1 Black

Polliticalresistance(QH) (O)
B.f.2 Apollitical Jess - Dreaming of Kisses by Legendary Dreamer, NM (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2022 $210,000)
White, gold "A" inside red star on front and back, red cuff on sleeves

48 Own: Taos River Ranch LLC
Trn: Monty Arrossa (150-38-29-21)

ARMANDO R. CERVANTES (149-39-26-13) 126

2023: 3 0 0 0 $1,428 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $90
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,428 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $90

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Aug23 Rui3 ft 440Y nw :22½¶½ :21½º^ 2 Ftr 10000 61-46 7 5 8¹£ -- 8¼ 8½ Candanosa B 124 bL 24.40 Goodtyme124¶¡ Running to the Moon124¶¡ Princess Celina124£ outrun 9
15May23 RP12 gd 350Y twÁÁ :18^¹º :17¹¹¶ 2 Ftr 15000 79-51 4 5 8¶¡ -- 9¹ 7º¡ Calderon F 124 bL 15.70 1207 San Lencho124¶£ Corner Pocket 123127¡ Fancy Kvn124¨μ wslammed at start 10
15Apr23 RP8 ft 300Y twÁÈ :15¿¾^ :15½¸¼ 2 Mdn 19000 73-46 7 7 -- -- 5¶ 4¶¡ Calderon F 124 bL 4.60 Prince Klaus124£ Relentless Corona124¡ Louisana Rainbow124¨μ honest effort 10
Workout(s): a31 Jul 23 Rui 220Y ft :12b 1/18 a11 Jul 23 Rui 220Y ft :11.96hg 1/20

7
2-1 Orange

Cowgirl Upp(QH) À
Sor.f.2 Favorite Cartel - Kiddy Up Cowgirl by Kiddy Up, OR (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2022 $70,000)
Navy blue and red halves, red cap

70 Own: Kolleen Ledgerwood
Trn: Cesar DeAlba (30-6-8-3)

CRUZ MENDEZ (176-37-19-26) 126

2023: 2 1 0 0 $5,360 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $5,360 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $5,360
17Jun23 LA7 ft 300Y twÂ :15»¶¾ :15»¶¾ 2 k Mdn 10100 93-83 4 1 -- -- 1¶¢ 1¶£ Herrera D A 126 b 4.70 Cowgirl Upp126¶£ Miss Eden Sue126¶¡ Sassperilla126¨© wbroke in,strong effort 7
20May23 LA8 ft 220Y nw :12¹¼^ :12¶¹¼ 2 k Mdn 10800 81-56 3 6 -- -- 4¶ 5¶¡ Herrera D A 126 b 14.50 Hubba Hubba126£ Ima Thirst Quencher127¡ La Famosa Vaquera126«¬ even effort 8
Workout(s): 29 Jul 23 LA 220Y ft :12.70h 14/19

8
10-1 Pink

Jesses Kiss(QH) À
B.f.2 Jess Being Valiant - Favorite Kiss by Favorite Cartel, CA
Black, white brace and diamonds on front, black diamonds inside white horseshoe on front and back

54 Own: Howard Nichols
Trn: Elena Andrade (65-10-8-11)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (343-60-53-55) 126

2023: 3 1 0 1 $5,995 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $5,995 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $750

Track: 3 1 0 1 $5,995
19Aug23 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¾¸¿ :15¾¸¿ 2 k Mdn 9400 83-66 1 1 -- -- 1£ 1«¬ Viramontes A 127 b 9.40 Jesses Kiss127«¬ Apolitical Solution126£ Executive Cash128¡ away best,drftd,held 6
08Jul23 LA7 ft 350Y nw :18º½¹ :18¶¾º 2 lFtr 6000 69-49 2 6 2¶ -- 2¶£ 3¶£ Viramontes A 127 b 13.20 Verbosity126¶¡ Boardwalk126¨μ Jesses Kiss127£ drftd out,outfinished 6
17Jun23 LA7 ft 300Y twÂ :16¶ºº :15»¶¾ 2 k Mdn 10100 72-46 7 4 -- -- 4¹ 5¹¡ Viramontes A 126 b 5.90 Cowgirl Upp126¶£ Miss Eden Sue126¶¡ Sassperilla126¨©wstmbld out st,outfnshd 7

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
a
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager)

9 Los Alamitos
(QH) Futurity Trial PCQHRA BREEDERS FUTURITY TRIALS

Fifth Division
$6,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $6,000. FOR TWO YEAR OLDS. 126 lbs; (No sex allowance). Horses which qualify to the finals of this race must remain on the grounds until 48 hours after the finals have run.
Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

No Sedona(QH)
Br.g.2 Seperate Interest - No Arizona by Foose, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2022 $39,000)
White, blue "Dutch Bros Windmill" front and back, blue stripe on sleeve, white cap

62 Own: Boardshorts Stables, LLC
Trn: Juan G Aleman (97-15-23-17)

VICTOR M. SALAZAR (133-22-23-19) 126

2023: 3 0 2 0 $5,795 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 2 0 $5,795 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,770

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,025
19Aug23 LA4 ft 300Y twÂ :15½¾¹ :15½¹¾ 2 Mdn 10800 84-68 3 2 -- -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Salazar V M 126 bf 3.70 Good as Candy126¨μ No Sedona126¡ B Cn You126¡ wlug in midway,2d best 7
04Jul23 Grp8 ft 350Y nw :17¿¿¹ :17º^¹ 2 FRCRKRFUT -63k 82-55 7 1 6¸¢ -- 7¸¡ 7º¡ Guerrero J C 125 bfBL 3.60 Five Bar Supreme125¡ Da Bros Cartel125¶£ Jr125¡ good try 9
16Jun23 Grp4 ft 350Y cwÁÀ :17¾¾¸ :17¼^¾ 2 Ftr 5000 85-63 8 3 2¡ -- 2¶ 2¶£ Guerrero J C 125 bfBL 3.80 Five Bar Supreme125¶£ No Sedona125£ Sorelli Lights125«¬ outside bid 8

2
EvenWhite

Double Down 123(QH)
Br.f.2 Flying Cowboy 123 - Double Down Darling by Fishers Dash, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $35,000)
White, gold "A" inside red star on front and back, red cuff on sleeves

85 Own: Taos River Ranch LLC and Randy Young
Trn: Monty Arrossa (150-38-29-21)

ARMANDO R. CERVANTES (149-39-26-13) 126

2023: 5 3 1 0 $146,508 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 3 1 0 $146,508 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $28,245

Track: 5 3 1 0 $146,508
12Aug23 LA10 ft 350Y nw :17¼¾¹ :17¼¾¹ 2 JVCHLLA -54k 92-87 7 2 1«¬ -- 1¨μ 1£ Cervantes A R 126 b *.40 Double Down 123126£ Mv Royal Pappasito126£ Jess Dynasty Time126«¬ minor drifting,best 9
22Jul23 LA7 ft 350Y nw :17¾½^ :17¾½^ 2 Ftr 6000 86-83 6 1 1¡ -- 1¨μ 1£ Cervantes A R 126 b *.60 Double Down 123126£ Attacked126£ Choosen One126¶¡ wbp st,lug 1/8,weaved 7
14May23 LA10 ft 300Y nw :15º¹¼ :15º¹¼ 2 KINDERFUT -276k 96-95 9 2 -- -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Cervantes A R 126 b 12.40 Double Down 123126«¬ Rcy Sweet Corona126¡ Think Again Kev126«¬ dueled,dug in,prevaild 9
23Apr23 LA3 ft 300Y nw :15½¿¿ :15¼¿º 2 Ftr 6000 84-76 1 3 -- -- 3£ 4£ Cervantes A R 126 b 3.50 Kevins Knockout126¨μ Just a Fooler126¨μ Max Storm126¨μ no mishap, outkicked 7
01Apr23 LA5 ft 220Y nw :12¶¿¼ :12¶¾¶ 2 k Mdn 9400 88-69 4 1 -- -- 2¨μ 2«¬ Cervantes A R 126 b *1.10 Kevins Knockout126«¬ Double Down 123126«¬ Favorite Georgia Mrl126¡ wide path, 2nd best 6
Workout(s): 24 Jun 23 LA 220Y ft :12.80hg 9/11

3
30-1 Blue

Apolitical Reason(QH)
B.g.2 Good Reason Sa - Apollitical Legacy by Apollitical Jess, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2022 $47,000)
Blue, white "JAF" on front and back, white diamonds on sleeves

61 Own: Larry Stewart
Trn: Jose A Flores (223-40-22-32)

CRUZ MENDEZ (176-37-19-26) 126

2023: 4 1 0 0 $6,585 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $6,585 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $150

Track: 4 1 0 0 $6,585
19Aug23 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¾¿¸ :15»^º 2 Alw 13300nw2/L 80-63 2 3 -- -- 4¶¡ 5¸£ Mendez C 126 b 12.20 Mr Cartel Jess127¡ Next Level Up126£ Remember John126£wbpd st,drftd out late 6
09Jul23 LA2 ft 300Y twÂ :15¿¶¼ :15¼¼» 2 Alw 12800nw2/L 80-61 2 3 -- -- 4¶ 4¶¡ Mendez C 126 b 8.20 Trending Right126¡ Talk Bout Somethin123¨μ As de Copas126£wbp st,drft 1/8,outfnsh 5
28May23 LA4 ft 350Y nw :18¶¿¶ :17½½¿ 2 Ftr 6000 77-61 6 6 4¶ -- 6¸¢ 5¸£ Mendez C 126 b 11.50 Hot Prodigy126¶¢ Luxury Brand126¶¢ Thoughts to Remember126«¬ wgetting out throughout 8
07May23 LA7 ft 300Y twÄ :16^¶¸ :16^¶¸ 2 Mdn 10800 76-57 6 3 -- -- 1£ 1¡ Mendez C 126 b 6.70 Apolitical Reason126¡ Teller Perry Mrl126¨© Ocean Ten126¨μ hard to load,held well 7

4
3-1 Yellow

Southern Divine(QH) (O)
Br.f.2 Pyc Paint Your Wagon - Marys Southernpolicy by Shazoom, OK
Red, Black "Dunn Ranch" on Back, Red Diamonds On White Sleeves, Red Cuffs

66 Own: Dunn Ranch LLC
Trn: Monty Arrossa (150-38-29-21)

JESUS R. AYALA (141-32-27-26) 126

2023: 4 1 2 0 $12,449 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 2 0 $12,449 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,350

Track: 1 0 1 0 $1,350
12Aug23 Rui2 ft 440Y hwÈ :22^»^ :22^¶¾ 2 Ftr 10000 76-79 9 1 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Calderon F 124 bkL 3.80 Military Time124¨μ Southern Divine124¶¡ Especially Relentles124¶ vied throughout, game 9
28May23 LA7 ft 350Y nw :17¿¾½ :17¾½¹ 2 Ftr 6000 83-72 6 1 1¡ -- 2«¬ 2£ Cervantes A R 126 bk 2.80 Hrh Royal Cartel126£ Southern Divine126¨© Teller Arizona Mrl126£ wbk in/bpd,led,2nd best 8
07Apr23 RP4 ft 330Y cwÁÀ :17¸¾º :17¸¾º 2 lFtr 15000 76-70 5 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1«¬ Calderon F 124 bkL *2.80 1083 Southern Divine124«¬ Malamute Saloon125£ Dennis the Mennis124«¬ instant fire,held 9
17Mar23 RP8 ft 250Y nw :14¶¾¾ :13¼¶¹ 2 Mdn 18000 56-15 2 9 -- -- 7¸£ 7¹¢ Calderon F 124 bL *1.20 1058 Kvn Is Sweet124«¬ Beers and Sunshine124¡ Hologram124¨μ wlunged at break 9
Workout(s): 22 Jul 23 Rui 330Y ft :16.66hg 3/22 8 Jul 23 Rui 220Y ft :12.94h 14/19

5
50-1 Green

Klassik(QH) À
Br.f.2 Favorite Cartel - A Regal Classic by A Regal Choice, CA
Teal With White Horse Head Emblem And "SM" On Back. Teal Sleeves

37 Own: Sergio Morfin
Trn: Owner (209-37-32-40)

JUAN P. LEON (73-9-8-7) 126

2023: 6 1 0 0 $7,245 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $7,245 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 0 0 $7,245
27Aug23 LA5 ft 110Y nw :07¼¸¶ :07¸¹¿ 2 Alw 13800nw2/L 41-45 2 6 -- -- -- 6¸¡ Jasso M A 125 b 19.50 Magic Castle126«¬ Bp Southern Jessie126¡ Me Letty126¨μ wducked in start 7
06Aug23 LA8 ft 300Y nw :16º¶º :15¼»¾ 2 Alw 13800nw2/L 63-31 3 6 -- -- 5¶£ 7º¡ Salazar V M 126 b 26.70 Checkn Cartel126«¬ Kickin Famous126¨μ Warrior Soul126¨μ outrun 7
22Jul23 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¿¿» :15¿¿» 2 Mdn 8900 77-63 3 1 -- -- 1¡ 1¨© Leon J P 128 b 6.80 Klassik128¨© Apolitical Solution126¨© La Valentina Es126¸wcame in start,lasted 5
25Jun23 LA4 ft 300Y hwÃ :16»»¶ :15½¾º 2 Mcl 16000-c 58-22 1 4 -- -- 5¹¢ 6º£* Salazar V M 126 b 23.40 Give Heed126¶¡ Imm Sizzlin Ivory126¡ Booz Crooz123¨μwbp hind st,drft,no bid,PL5th 7

Claimed by Morfin Sergio from Burns Steve D. for $16,000, Casselman Michael V. - Trainer
13May23 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16¼¹½ :15¿º¶ 2 Mdn 9400 56-21 2 4 -- -- 4¸£ 5¹£ Salazar V M 126 b 21.60 Five Bar Supreme126£ Wilde Thing126¡ Cheater126¸¡ lacked rally 6
29Apr23 LA8 ft 220Y nw :14¶^½ :12¸º¶ 2 k Mdn 12000 1-6 2 9 -- -- 9»£ 9¶^£ Peinado O M 126 b 32.60 Around Town126¡ Imm Sizzlin Ivory126«¬ Threes Company126¶ wbp both sides st,saved 9

6
12-1 Black

Around Town(QH) À
Gr.f.2 Favorite Cartel - Moonlight Corona by Corona Cartel, CA
Gold, black and red sash, gold cap

61 Own: Edward C. Allred
Trn: Scott Willoughby (195-28-31-31)

JONATHAN ROMAN (119-10-18-19) 126

2023: 3 1 0 0 $5,825 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $5,825 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $450

Track: 3 1 0 0 $5,825
08Jul23 LA5 ft 350Y nw :18¶º^ :17¾»¸ 2 lFtr 6000 79-66 4 4 4¶ -- 4¶ 4¶£ Ayala J R 126 b 3.60 Wilde Thing126¶ Sassperilla126£ Required Dash126¨© lacked needed kick 7
17Jun23 LA8 ft 350Y nw :18º¼¾ :17¿»½ 2 FRSCANEHDS -25k 69-46 1 6 6¸ -- 6¹ 6¹ Salazar V M 126 b 11.40 Wicked Cowgirl Smart126«¬ Choosen One126¨μ Attacked126«¬ wfractious,ducked in st 7
29Apr23 LA8 ft 220Y nw :12¸º¶ :12¸º¶ 2 k Mdn 12000 86-71 5 2 -- -- 2«¬ 1¡ Ayala J R 126 b *.90 Around Town126¡ Imm Sizzlin Ivory126«¬ Threes Company126¶ wbk out/bpd,proved best 9
Workout(s): 16 Aug 23 LA 220Y ft :12.50h 3/4

7
7-2 Orange

You See That(QH) À
Br.c.2 Seperate Interest - Mindys Favorite by Favorite Cartel, CA
Black and white diamonds, orange and white sleeves

68 Own: Michael V Casselman
Trn: Owner (72-10-10-9)

JOSE M. NICASIO (121-22-21-27) 126

2023: 4 3 0 1 $114,120 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 3 0 1 $114,120 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $108,300

Track: 4 3 0 1 $114,120
29Jul23 LA10 ft 350Y nw :17¾¹^ :17¾¹^ 2 lGVNRSCUPFU -255k 87-71 1 5 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¡ Nicasio J M 126 b 7.30 You See That126¡ Wilde Thing126£ Hubba Hubba126¨©wlug steadily late,best 7
08Jul23 LA8 ft 350Y nw :18^^¾ :18^^¾ 2 lFtr 6000 82-72 4 1 1£ -- 1¡ 1¨μ Nicasio J M 126 b 2.60 You See That126¨μ Xpensive130¡ Mask Mandate126«¬ away well, held well 6
04Jun23 LA8 ft 300Y twÂ :15½»¼ :15½»¼ 2 Mdn 9400 85-65 5 2 -- -- 1¶£ 1¶£ Mendez C 126 b *1.10 You See That126¶£ Cartel Looks Hot126¡ Required Dash126¸ broke in, cleared 5
13May23 LA9 ft 300Y nw :15¿»^ :15½^º 2 Mdn 9400 79-62 2 3 -- -- 3¶¢ 3¶¡ Peinado O M 126 b 8.20 Kevins Wise Corona126¡ Good as Candy126¶ You See That126¶wbobbld st,lug in early 6

8
15-1 Pink

Warrior Soul(QH)
Br.g.2 Corona Cartel - Fire Soul by Mr Jess Perry, CA
White, green "Rancho Moya" and orange tree on front and back, green sleeves

65 Own: Juan H Moya or Jaime H Gomez
Trn: Jaime H. Gomez (81-9-17-16)

OSCAR M. PEINADO (115-17-21-19) 126

2023: 5 1 0 2 $7,685 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 2 $7,685 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $750

Track: 5 1 0 2 $7,685
06Aug23 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15½¶½ :15¼»¾ 2 Alw 13800nw2/L 86-72 7 2 -- -- 3«¬ 3¨μ Peinado O M 126 b 4.50 Checkn Cartel126«¬ Kickin Famous126¨μ Warrior Soul126¨μ wrub gate,brk out/in 7
18Jun23 LA7 ft 300Y twÂ :15½¶^ :15½¶^ 2 Mdn 10100 87-72 3 3 -- -- 1£ 1¡ Peinado O M 126 b 5.10 Warrior Soul126¡ Optical Illusion126¶¢ Required Dash126¡wbumped st,won well 7
28May23 LA1 ft 350Y nw :18^¼º :17¾^» 2 Ftr 6000 81-68 2 3 2¡ -- 2¶ 3¶¡ Peinado O M 126 b 32.30 Rockin With Energy126¶¡ Remember John126«¬ Warrior Soul126¨© away well,lost 2d wire 8
23Apr23 LA10 ft 300Y nw :16º¹^ :15¿»¾ 2 Ftr 6000 62-39 4 5 -- -- 5¸ 6¸£ Peinado O M 126 b 13.20 Midnight Ryde126¡ Fancy Pollitics126£ Eddington126£wbit slw/came in,green 7
01Apr23 LA7 ft 220Y twÃ :12º¶½ :12^¹¼ 2 Mdn 10100 78-61 6 5 -- -- 6¸¢ 5¸¡ Peinado O M 126 b 4.40 Think Again Kev126¶¢ Tooele126¨© Just a Fooler126¡ wcame out start 6
Workout(s): 18 Jul 23 LA 220Y ft :12.60h 6/11

9
8-1 Aqua

Attacked(QH) À
Gr.c.2 Seperate Interest - Attack the Cartel by Corona Cartel, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2022 $30,000)
Green, "OP" inside black diamond on front and back, black diamonds on sleeves

74 Own: Oscar Parra
Trn: Valentin A. Zamudio (133-9-20-19)

RUBEN LOZANO (142-8-24-21) 126

2023: 6 1 3 1 $12,009 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 3 1 $12,009 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $6,774

Track: 6 1 3 1 $12,009
12Aug23 LA10 ft 350Y nw :17¼¾¹ 2 JVCHLLA -54k --- 6 8 -- -- -- -- Lozano R 126 b 11.00 Double Down 123126£ Mv Royl Pppsito126£ Jess Dynasty Time126«¬ wwent to knees/lost jck 9
22Jul23 LA7 ft 350Y nw :17¿¾¹ :17¾½^ 2 Ftr 6000 83-78 1 2 2¡ -- 2¨μ 2£ Lozano R 126 b 6.90 Double Down 123126£ Attacked126£ Choosen One126¶¡ drft out late,good try 7
17Jun23 LA8 ft 350Y nw :18^¶¼ :17¿»½ 2 FRSCANEHDS -25k 82-69 6 3 3«¬ -- 4¡ 3¨μ Lozano R 126 b 3.50 Wicked Cowgirl Smart126«¬ Choosen One126¨μ Attacked126«¬ missed 2nd,game try 7
28May23 LA3 ft 350Y nw :17¿º^ :17½¿¼ 2 Ftr 6000 84-74 1 5 3¨μ -- 2£ 2¶ Lozano R 126 b 3.20 Stanley Cartel126¶ Attacked126«¬ Teller Perry Mrl126£wbobbled 1/8, 2nd best 8
23Apr23 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¾¸¼ :15¾¸¼ 2 Ftr 6000 83-75 8 2 -- -- 1¨μ 1£ Lozano R 126 b 3.30 Attacked126£ Kiss My Wine126¨μ Makin Chicks Move126¨μ wluggd in early,handily 8
26Mar23 LA7 ft 220Y nw :12¹»¹ :12¸¿¹ 2 lMdn 9400 81-71 5 1 -- -- 1¡ 2¡ Lozano R 126 b 3.10 Wicked Cowgirl Smart126¡ Attacked126¡ Eddington126¡ broke in, outkicked 6

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
a
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